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COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF:

THE APPLICATION OF CITIPOWER, LLC )
FOR A RATE ADJUSTMENT FOR SMALL ) CASE NO. 2017-00160
UTILITIES PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:076 )
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TO CITIPOWER, LLC DATED MAY 30, 2017



COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF:

THEAPPLICATION OF CITIPOWER, LLC )
FORA RATE ADJUSTMENT FOR SMALL ) CASE NO. 2017-00160
UTILITIES PURSUANT TO ^07 KAR 5:076 ")

VERIFICATION OFADAM FORSBERG

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA )

COUNTYOF " j
Ad^ Forsberg, ChiefFinancial Officer for Citienergy, LLC, being duly sworn, states that

he has prepared certain ofthe following responses ofCitipower, LLC, tothe data requests issued

by the Conmussion on May 30,2017 inthe above-referenced case and that the matters and things

setforth inhis responses are true and accurate tothe best ofhis knowledge, information and belief,

formed after reasonable inquiry.

Forsberg

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this 13* dayctfJune, 2017.

jdOTARY^LIC, Notary#
\ CommissiA&^xpiration: /o?/53/^/y

« I / y—^
Is



COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF:

THE APPLICATION OF CITIPOWER, LLC )
FOR A RATE ADJUSTMENT FOR SMALL ) CASE NO. 2017-00160
UTILITIES PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:076 )

VERIFICATION OF REGINA ALLEN

STATE OF KENTUCKY )

)
COUNTY OF McCREARY )

Regina Allen, Office Manager for Citipower, LLC, being duly sworn, states that she has

prepared certain of the following responses of Citipower, LLC, to the data requests issued by the

Commission on May 30, 2017 in the above-referenced ease and that the matters and things set

forth in her responses are true and accurate to the best of her knowledge, information and belief,

formed after reasonable inquiry.

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this 13"^ day ofJune, 2017.

NOTARY PUBLIC, Notary #
Commission expiration:
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CITIPOWER, LLC

PSC CASE NO. 2017-00160

RESPONSE TO REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

PSC'S REQUEST FOR INFORMATION DATED 05/30/17

REQUEST 1

RESPONSIBLE PARTY: AdamForsberg

Request 1. Refer to the Application, Schedule of Adjusted Operations, Attachment

SAO-G, Sheet 1, and to Citipower's current tariff on file with the Commission.

a. Describe the source of the $8,530 miscellaneous Service Revenues, i.e., whether it

is revenue from approved Special Charges or something else.

b. Provide for the 2015 test year the number of incidents of the following activities,

and theresultingrevenuesrelatingto eachof the approved SpecialCharges from Citipower's tariff;

Tum-on Charge - $25.00
Recormect Charge - $25.00
Termination or Field Collection Charge - $25.00
Special Meter Reading Charge - $18.00
Meter Resetting Charge - $25.00
Meter Test Charge - $25.00
Returned Check Charge - $18.00
Late Payment Penalty - 10 percent

Response la. A breakdown of the $8,530 in Miscellaneous Revenues is as follows:

Account 414 - Other Operating Income

488.1 - Misc. Service Revenues

488.2 - Late Charges Collected
488.3 - Hook-Up Fees Collected

Total 414 - Other Operating Income

Response lb. See the Response to la. above.

$1985.00 (breakdown is attached)
4,119.84
2.425.00

$8,529.84



9;S4AM

06/08/17

Accrual Basis

Citipower, L. L. C.

Transaction Detail By Account
January through December 2015

Spilt Amount

PSC's Request 1
Page 2 of 11

Balance

414 • Other Operating Income

488.1 - MIsc Service Revenues

Total 488.1 • Misc Service Revenues

Total 414 • Other Operating Income
TOTAL

131,1 • McCreary- Operating A/C 175.00 175.00

131.1 • McCreary- Operating A/C 100.00 275.00

131.1 • McCreary - Operating A/C 50.00 325.00

131.1' McCreary- Operating A/C 0.00 326.00

131.1 • McCreary - Operating A/C 0.00 325.00

131.1 • McCreary-Operating A/C 25.00 350.00

131.1 • McCreary - Operating A/C 0.00 350,00

131.1 • McCreary - Operating A/C 500.00 850.00

131.1- McCreary - Operating A/C 25.00 875.00

131.1 - McCreary - Operating AlC 385.00 1,260.00

131.1 • McCreary - Operating A/C 575.00 1,035.00

131.1 • McCreary- Operating A/C 150.00 1,985.00

1,985.00 1,985.00

1,985.00 1,985.00

1,985.00 TSSSST

Pago 3 of 3
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Security Accounts
Date Daposit Receivable

50.00 (32,915 10J
(815.86)

(2,204.94)

Cttipower
Bank A/C

32,011.10
818.40

934.27

Month of JANUARY 2015

Bank Utility Payment Late Hookup Other
Payments Plan Charges Pees Charges

25.00

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

15

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

50.00 (2,112.07) 2.050.27

1,003.53

1,28927

144.95

24.53

2.54

18.60

8.15 25.00

(9.996.70) 10,054.42

50.00

50.00

(234.80)
(3.118 61)
(1.179.05)

(3.051,95)

(470 37)

(776.08)
(93959)

(796.46)
100.00 (4,146.79)

456.56

3,125.15
1,124.63

3,02aQ3

487.74

644.05

980.39

923,55

4.551.68

28.24

5.15

129.42

48.93

SubtOtel 300.00 (62,758 37) 61,382.24 2,686.21 0.00
o.oo

2.686.21 (2,686.21)
60,973.50

125,041.95 Total deposits 0i)0

120,490.27 Deposits CLEARED (netOfDIT)

Reclass

Adjustnrt
Total

(80,973.50)
300.00 (123.731.87)

4,551.68

(119.180.19)

120,490.27 0.00

7.72 50.00

200.00

25.00

11.69

17.37

67.97

88.73

127.09

254.89

635.00

635.03

50.00

200.00 175.00

200.00 175.00

Verify
Total

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

fO.X)
(O.OO)
(0.X)
0.00

(O.X)
0.00

0.00

(fl.OO)
0.00

0.00

(0.00)
0.00

c.oo

0.00

O.OD

0.00

O.OD

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

(0.00)
(0,00)
0.00

(0.00)
0.00

0.00

0.00

(0.00)
DIT

(0.00)

A/R

Ad].
Cash

Adj.

other

Adj.



FEBRUARY 201C

JE Account DMCiiptlon

Ot 142.1 Customer Accounts Receivabia (AJE)
480.1 Residential Sales

481.1 Commercial Sales

481.2 Industrial Sates

482.1 Publlc/Govemmanta! Sales
238.4 Utinty Tax Payable (MoCreaiyBd Ed)
236.2 Sates Tax Payable (KY State Treasurer)

(record sales)

Debit

188,087.44

196,087.44

•Ciedit

38,497.10
16,332.81
22,409.37

112,871.93
5,847.62
2.328.61

198,087.44

02 131.1 Casti-Bank of UcCrearyper Reglna 184,923.96
131.1 Casti-DIT 1,949.28
131.1 Cash - Deposit recorded next month, cird current 0.00
142.1 Customer Accounis Receivable (AJE)
242 Other LlabiliUes(KGA) 0.00
238 Security Deposit

488.2 t.ate Charges
488.3 Hook-up Feea
488.1 Other Charges

188,034.92
0.00

300.00

238.32

200.00

100.00

(record cash receipts)

03 131.1 Cash - Bank of McCreary
142.2 A/R EFTs (AJE)

(record cash receipts)

04 656.1 Wages
923.2 Accounting Expense

408.1.1 Employer taxes
656.99 Christmas bonus (advance)
131.1 tVetPaychecks
131.1 Direct Deposit
131.1 Fed deposit
131.1 KYWH deposit
131.1 tl^eCreary Co tax
131.1 Garnishment
131.1 PRSfee
131.1 FUTA deposit
131.1 SUTA deposit

(reeoid wages paid 2/4/15)

05 658.1 Wages
923.2 AccounOng Expense

408.1.1 Employer taxes
856.99 Christmas bonus (advance)
131.1 Met Paychecks
131.1 Direct Deposit
131.1 Fed deposit
131.1 KYWH deposit
131.1 McCreary Co tax
131.1 QamlshmenI

131.1 PRSfee

131.1 FUTAdeposit
131.1 SUTA deposit

(record wages paid 2/18/15)

06 658.1 Wages
923.2 Accounting Expanse

408.1.1 Employer taxes
656.99 Christmas bonus (advance)
131.1 Not Paychecks
131.1 Direct Deposit
131.1 Fed deposit
131.1 KYWH deposit
131.1 McCreary Co tax
131.1 Garnishment

131.1 PRSfee

131.1 FUTA deposit
131.1 SUTA deposit

(record wages paid XX/XX/15)

186,873.24

5,280.01
49.40

503.60

5,843.01

5,478.25
518.85

48.40

6,046.50

186,873.24

0.00

O.OD

4,084.79
1,708.82

0.00

0.00

0.00

49.40

0.00

0.00

5,843.01

0.00

O.OO

4,217.58
1,779.52

O.OO

0.00

0.00

49.40

0.00

0.00

6.046.50

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

PSC's Request 1
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Date

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

B

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

16

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Security Accounts CWpower
Deposit Receivable Bank A/C

50.00

50.00

100.00

50.00

(6,015 26)
(1.442.85)
(3,043.09)

6.266.53

1.442.85

3.091.95

(9.492.79) 4,899.45

(5.923.97)
(1.548.99)

(85.005.85)
(879.62)

(2.044.73)

(55,516.76)
(3,608 62)
(5.765.28)
(1,946 70)
(1 129.75)

5,710.95

1,538.69

84,574.10
644.48

2,044.73

55,671.93

3.402.69

5,709.79

1.945.70

754.65

(7.029.51) 7,051.41

(1.455.99) 1,549.97
(233.49) 253.13

Subtotal 250.00

(2.198.52) 2,344.99
(462.82) 528.38

(194,743.39) 189,626.57
1,949,28

Reclass 6,159.83
Adjuslmt (3.366.40) 3,366.40

Total 250.00 (193.109,79) 201.10Z08 Total deposits OiW
0.00^1 (528^8) DTT-.r- ^ •

(198.109.79) 200,573.70 Deposits CLEARED (netofDIT)

200,573.70

Month Of MARCH 2015

Bank Utility Payment Late Hookup Other
Payments Plan Charges Fees Charges

4,693.34

288.02

10.30

431.75

41.95

144.83

219.25

55.40

374.90

6,159.83

(6,159,83)

0.00

1.27 200.00

23.80 25.00

6.91

13.42

21.90

93.98

19.64

14647

15.56

25.00

400.00 50.00

400.00 50.00

Verify
Total

OXiO

(0.00)
0.00

(0.00)
0.00

(0 00)

o.co

0.00

(0.00)
0.00

(0.00)
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

(0.00)
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

O.QO

0.00

(0.00)

0.00

0.00

0.00

(0.00)
0.00

0.00

(0 00)
0.00

0.00

(0.00)

DTT

(0 00)

Am

Adj.
Cash

Adj.
other

Adj.

D
05

-r, ^
^ of

(Q 73
CD CD

Ol-S



APRIL 2015

JE Account* Dwcflpaon D«blt CfadH

01 142.1 CustomerAccountsReceivable (AJE) 62,S11,SQ
480.1 Residential Sales 9,358.1 S
481.1 Commeiclal Sales 4,310.23
481.2 Industrial Sales 7,758.51
482.1 Publlc/Govemmental Sales 38,650.60
236.4 Utility Tax Payable (MoCreary BdEd) 1,808.43
238.2 SalesTax Payable (KY State Treasurer) 729.85

(recordsales) 82,811.00 62,811.90

02 131.1 Cash-Bank ofMcCreaty per Roglna 115,586.28
ISI.ICash-DIT 1,052.68
131.1 Cash - Deposit recorded next month, cird cumsnl 0.00
142.1 Customer Accounts Receivable (AJE) 116,138.03
242 Other Liabilities (KGA) 0.00 0,00
235 Security Deposit 0.00

488.2 LateCharQes 1.100,93
488.3 Hook-upFees . 0.00
488.1 Other Charges 0,00

(recordcash receipts) 117,238.98 117,238.96

03 131.1 Cash - Bank of McCreary
142.2 A/R EFTs (AJE)

(record cash receipts)

04 656.1 Wages 5,208.50
923.2 Accounting Expense 49.40

406.1.1 Employer taxes 435.30
656.99 Christmas bonus (advance) 0.00
131.1 Net Paychecks O.oo
131.1 Direct Deposit 4,027.25
131.1 Fed deposit 1616 55
131.1 KYWH deposit 0.00
131.1 MoCreary Co tax 0.00
131.1 Gamishmenl 0.00
131.1 PRSfee 49.40
131.1 FUTAdeposit 0.00
131.1 SUTAdeposit 0.00

(recordwages paid 4/1/15) 5,693.20 5,693.20

05 656.1 Wages 4,799.00
923.2 Accounting Expense 49.40

408.1,1 Employer taxes 379.19
658,89 Christmas bonus (advance) 0.00
131.1 Net Paychecks 0.00
131.1 Direct Deposit 3,728.47
131.1 Fed deposit 1 440,72
131.1 KYWH deposit 0.00
131.1 McCreary Co tax 0.00
131.1 Garnishment 0.00
131.1 PRSfee 49.40
131.1 FUTAdeposit 0.00
131.1 SUTA deposit 0.00

(recordwages paid4/15/1S) 5.227.59 5,227.59

06 656.1 Wages 4,940.13
923.2 Accounting Expense 49.40

408.1.1 Employertaxes 392 89
856.99 Christmas bonus (advance) o.oo
131.1 Net Paychecks 0.00
131.1 Direct Deposit 3,836.94
131.1 Fed deposit 1.496.08
131.1 KYWH deposit 0.00
131.1 McCreary Co tax o!oo
131.1 Garniahment 0.00
131.1 PRSfee 49.40
131.1 FUTA deposit o!oO
131.1 SUTAdeposit 0.00

(record wiges paid4/29/15) 5,382.42 5,362.42

PSC's Request 1
Page 6 of 11



MAY 2016

JE Aooounta DeaerlDtlon

01 142.1 Customer Accounts Receivable (AJE)
480.1 Residential Sales

481.1 Commercial Sales

481.2 Industrtal Sales

482.1 Public/Govammental Sales

236.4 UtilityTax Payable (McCraary Bd Ed)
236.2 Sales Tax Payable (KYState Treasurer)

[record sales)

02 131.1 Cash-Bank of McCreary per Reglna
131.1 Cash-OIT

131.1 Cash - Deposit recorded next month, cird current
142.1 Customer Aooounts Receivable (AJE)
242 Other Liabilities (KGA)
235 Security Deposit

488.2 Late Charges
488.3 Hook-up Fees
488.1 Other Charges

(record cash receipts)

03 131,1 Cash - Bank of McCreary
142,2 A/R EFTs (AJE)

(record cash receipts)

04 850.1 Wages
623.2 Accounting Expense

408.1.1 Employer taxes
356.98 Chnstmas bonus (advance)
131.1 Net Paychecks
131.1 Direct Depsslt
131.1 Fed deposit
131.1 KYWH deposit
131,1. McCreary Co tax
131.1 Garnishment

131.1 PRSfee

131.1 FUTA deposit
131.1 SUTA deposit

(reoondwages paid S/13/15)

05 656.1 Wages
923.2 Accounting Expense

408.1.1 Employer taxes
656.99 Christmas bonus (advance)
131.1 Net Paychecks
131.1 Direct Deposit
131.1 Fed deposit
131.1 KYWH deposit
131.1 McCreary Co tax
131.1 Garnishment

131.1 PRSfee

131.1 FUTA deposit
131.1 SUTA deposit

(record wages paid 6/27/15)

08 8S8.1 Wages
923.2 Accounting Expense

408.1.1 Employer taxes
856.99 Christmas bonus (advance)
131.1 Net Paychecks
131.1 Direct Deposit
131.1 Fed deposit
131.1 KYWH deposit
13t.1 McCreary Co tax
131.1 Garnishment

131.1 PRS fee

131.1 FUTA deposit
131.1 SUTA deposit

(record wages paid X/XX/15)

Debit

36,287.69

36,257.69

62,701.99
937.84

0.00

0.00

63,839.63

4,732.25
49.40

371.02

5,152.67

4,499.25
49.40

351.63

4,900.33

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Credit

3,188.92
3,184.78
6,550.99

23,856.87
1,095.21

560.92

38,257.89

63,389.84

0.00

o.oc

249.99

0.00

0.00

63,639.63

0.00

0.00

3,691.27
1,412.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

49.40

0.00

0.00

6,152.67

0.00

0.00

3,513.89
1,337.04

0.00

0.00

0.00

49.40

0.00

0.00

4,900.33

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

o.oo

0.00

0.00

0.00

PSC's Request 1
Page 7 of 11



E>ata

1

2

3

4

5

B

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

IB

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Security Accounts empower
Deposit Receivable Bank A/C

Month of JUNE 2015

Bank UUIIty Payment Late
Payments

Hookup
Plan Charges Fees

21.43

3.06

13.75

0.52

5.29

(990 37)
(17644)
(22438)
(260.15)
(65Z49)

(1.416.26)

(29 69)

(166.61)
(25011)

(7.646 39)

(545.37)
(163 86)

(1,497 46)
(1 568.98)

(405 91)

(461 73)

(594.26)
(213 44)

Subtotal 50.00 (17.264.10)

Redass

Adjustmt
Total 50.00

(16,763.30)
(34.027.40)

O.OO

(34.027.40)

1,011.80

179.50

142.81

260.67

437.03

1,367.85

29.89

57.34

212.72

7.646.39

540.22

163.86

1,580.81

1,79a59

501.75

480.66

627.21

227.07

17,276.39

837.84

594.11

16,763.30

35,670.64 Total deposits

35,343.57 Deposits CLEARED(net OfDIT)

35,343.57

95.32

220.75

62.96

109.27

41.00

5.15

59.66

694-11

(59411)

0.00

0.00

14.55

83.35

230.61

2034

92.61

13.63

530.40

530.40

0.00

0.00

Other

Charges

25.00

Verify
Total

(0.00)
0.00

0.00

0.00

(QOO)

o.ra

0.00

(0 00)

0.00

0.00

(0.00)
(G00)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

(0.00)
(0.00)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

(O.OO)
0.00

0.00

0.00

(0.00)

0.00

0.00

(Q.OO)
DfT

(0.00)

A(R

Adj.
Cash

Adj.
Other

Adj.

CO

£ 71
(0 CD

00-3
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SEPTEMBER 2015

JE Account* DancTlpttoii

01 142.1I Cuetomar Accounts Receivable (AJE)
480.1 Residential Sales

481.1 Commercial Seles

481.2 Industrial Sales
482.1 Public/Governmental Sales

238.4 UtilityTax Payable (McCreary Bd Ed)
238.2 Sales Tax Payable (KYState Treasurer)

(record sales)

02 131.1 Caeti-Bank of McCreary per Raglna
131.1 Caah-DIT

131.1 Cast) - Deposit recorded next month, cird current
142.1 CustomerAoeounts Receivable (AJE)
242 Other Uabilltles (KGA)
235 Security Deposit

4882 Late Charges
488.3 Hook-up Pees
488.1 OtherCharges

(record cash receipts)

03 131.1 Cash - Bank of McCreary
142.2 A/R EFTs (AJE)

(record cash receipts)

04 656.1 Wages
923.2 Accounting Expense

408.1.1 Employertexes
656.99 Christmas bonus (advance)
131.1 Net Paychecks ,
131.1 Direct Deposit
131.1 Fed deposit
131.1 KYWH deposit
131.1 McCreary Co tax
131.1. Garnishment

131.1 PRSfea

131.1 FUTA deposit
131.1 SUTA deposit

(teocrd wages paid 9/2(15)

05 656.1 Wages
923.2 Accounting Expense

408.1.1 Employer taxas
658.99 Christmas bonus (advance)
131.1 Net Paychecks
131.1 Direct Deposit
131.1 Fed deposit
131.1 KYWH deposit

,131.1 McCrearyCo tax
131.1 Garnishment

131.1 PRSfoe

131.1 FUTAdepoait
131.1 SUTA deposit

(record wages paid 8/16/15)

05 656.1 Wages
923.2 Accounting Expense

408.1.1 Employertexes
856.69 Christmas bonus (advance)
131.1 Not Paychecks
131.1 Direct Deposit
131.1 Fed deposit
131.1 KYWH deposit
131.1 McCreary (Jo tax
131.1 Garnlahment

131.1 PRSfee

131.1 FUTA deposit
131.1 SUTA deposit

(record wages paid 9/30/15)

Debit

24,215.06

24,215.08

25,57729
381.21

0.00

0.00

25.938.50

5,093.83
49.40

389.65

5,532.68

5,131.13

48.40

392.54

5.573.07

5,559.75
49.40

425.33

6,034.48

Credit

2,163.56
3,118.38

38.96

18,005.26
899.11

189.75

24,215.08

25,496.46
0.00

50.00

187.02

200.00

25.00

25,938.50

0.00

0.00

3.948.25
1,537.03

0.00

0.00

0.00

48.40

0.00

0.00

5,532.68

0.00

0.00

3.972.69
1,550.98

0.00

0.00

0.00

49.40

O.CO

0.00

5,573.07

0.00

0.00

4,275.08

1,710.00
0.00

0.00

D.OO

49.40

0.00

0.00

6.034.48

PSC's Request 1
Page 10 of 11



DECEMBER 201E

JE Account < DworipMon

01 142.1 Customer Accounts Receivable (AJE)
460.1 Residential Sales
481.1 Commercial Sales
481.2 Industrial Sales
482.1 Public/Governmental Sales
236.4 Utility Tax Payable (McCreary Bd Ed)
236.2 Sales Tax Payable (KYState Treasurer)

(record sales)

Debit

95,269.11

65,269.11

02 131.1 Cash-Bankof McCrearyper Regina 58,293.76
131.1 Cash-DIT 0.00
131.1 Cash- Deposit recordednextmonth, cirdcurrent 0.00
142.1 Customer Accounts Receivable (AJE)
242 Other LlabiIiUe3(KGA) O.CO
235 Security Deposit

468.2 Late Charges
488.3 Hook-up Fees
488.1 Other Charges

(record cash receipts]

03 131.1 Cash - Bank of McCreary
142.2 MR EFTs (AJE)

(record cash receipts)

04 653.1 Wages
923.2 Accounttng Expense

406.1.1 Employer taxes
656.99 Christmas bonus (advance)
131.1 Net Paychecks
131,1 Direct Depcslt
131.1 Fad deposit
131.1 KYWH deposit
131.1 McCreary Co tax
131.1 Garnishment

131.1 PRSfee

131.1 FUTA deposit
131.1 SUTA deposit

(recordwages paid 12/3115)

05 656.1 Wages
923.2 Accounting Expense

408.1.1 Employer taxes
658.99 Chdstmas bonus (advance)
131.1 Net Paychecks
131.1 Direct Deposit
131.1 Fed deposit
131.1 KYWH deposit
131.1 McCreary Co tax
131.1 Garnishment

131.1 PRSfee

131.1 FUTA deposit
131.1 SUTA deposit

(record wages paid 12/9/15)

656.1 Wages
923.2 Accounting Expense

408.1.1 Employer taxes
656.99 Christmas bonus (advance)
iai;i Net Paychecks
131.1 Direct Deposit
131.1 Fed deposit
131.1 KYWH deposit
131.1 McCreary Co tex
131.1 Garnishment
131.1 PRStbe

131.1 FUTA deposit
131.1 SUTA deposit

(reconl wages paid 12/23/15)

58,293.76

875.72

49.40

68.96

992.08

5,636.16
49.40

431.33

6,118.91

5,733.31
40.40

438.57

6,221.28

Cfbdlt

14,415.77
6,563.98
6,232.30

64,536.64
2,751.70

768.72

95.289.11

57,249.49
0.00

450.00

244.27

200.00

150.00

58,293.76

800.00

0.00

O.OO

142.88

0.00

0.00

0.00

46.40

0.00
0.00

992.06

0.00

0.00

4,330.41
1,739.10

O.OO

0.00
0.00

49.40

O.OO

0.00

6,118.91

0.00

0.00

4,397.56
1,774.32

0.00

0.00

0.00

49.40

0.00

0.00

6,221.28

PSC's Request 1
Page 11 of 11



PSC's Request 2

Page 1 of 1

CITIPOWER, LLC

PSC CASE NO. 2017-00160

RESPONSE TO REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

PSC'S REQUEST FOR INFORMATION DATED 05/30/17

REQUEST 2

RESPONSIBLE PARTY: Adam Forsberg

Request 2. Explain whether Citipower is proposing to continue the use of a minimum

bill rate design, as indicatedby its calculation of revenues atproposedrates, and ifso, statewhether

it has considered changing to a rate design consisting of a fixed monthly customer charge and a

volumetric rate for all usage.

Response 2. Citipowerplans to continuethe minimum bill rate design as proposed. With

regards to whether or not Citipower has considered changing the rate design to the one mentioned

above, Citipower has not considered changing its rate design.



CITIPOWER, LLC

PSC CASE NO. 2017-00160

RESPONSE TO REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

PSC'S REQUEST FOR INFORMATION DATED 05/30/17

REQUEST 3

RESPONSIBLE PARTY: Adam Forsberg

PSC's Request 3

Page 1 of 1

Request 3. If Citipower is proposing to change its rate design to one consisting of a

fixed monthly customer charge and a volumetric rate for all usage, provide revised tables showing

corrected revenues produced by application of the rates as indicated in its proposed tariff sheets.

Response 3. Citipower is not proposing to change its current rate design. Please see

Response 2 above.



CITIPOWER, LLC

PSC CASE NO. 2017-00160

RESPONSE TO REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

PSC'S REQUEST FOR INFORMATION DATED 05/30/17

REQUEST 4

RESPONSIBLE PARTY: Adam Forsberg

PSC's Request 4

Page 1 of 1

Request 4. Explain why Citipower is proposing to change its rate design so that

Institutional customers have higher rates than any other class.

Response 4. Historically, the Institutional customers consumes 69% ofCitipower's total

annual gas volumes. The Institutionalcustomers also demand gas in sizable quantities throughout

the year. For those reasons, Citipower considers the Institutional customers its base consumer

class. Citipower is proposing to charge its base customer class the bulk of the increase, beeause it

is spending most of its time and eriergy serving those customers. Also, the Institutional customers

cost for equipment is higher and the services are checked more frequently than other eustomer

classes. For instance, the federal prison meter is checked on a daily basis.



CITIPOWER, LLC

PSC CASE NO. 2017-00160

RESPONSE TO REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

PSC'S REQUEST FOR INFORMATION DATED 05/30/17

REQUEST 5

RESPONSIBLE PARTY: Regina Allen

PSC's Request 5

Page 1 of 37

Request 5. Describe the 34 Institution customers and explain their load characteristics.

Response 5. Please see the attached printouts regarding each Institutional customer.

)

\j



DATE; 6/8/2017 12:41:00 PM

BY: RA

Date

Account: 1000461
Location: 01-00460

Type

CITIPOWER, LLC.

Customer History Report
Select Customer By:Account Range: From 100046 To 100046

Status: All Accounts
Transaction Types: Range: >= 01/01/2015<= 12/31/2015

CIS Amount Applied Reference

PSC Request 5

Page2ofi^ENO:1

Usage Balance

01/05/15 PAYMENT CHK -116.51 264778521 0.00
01/30/15 GAS GAS 240.37 240.37 10651-10849 Ml/30/201 198 240.37
01/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 7.21 7.21 UTILITY TAX 247.58

02/09/15 PAYMENT CHK -247.58 264833520 0.00
02/26/15 GAS GAS 248.87 248.87 10849-11054 M2/26/201 205 248.87
02/26/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 7.47 7.47 UTILITY TAX 256.34

03/09/15 PAYMENT CHK -256.34 264873756 0.00
03/27/15 GAS GAS 91.05 91.05 11054-11129 M3/26/201 75 91.05
03/27/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 2.73 2.73 UTILITY T/UC 93.78

04/10/15 PAYMENT CHK -93.78 0264928842 0.00
04/29/15 GAS GAS 9.80 9.80 11129-11138 M4/29/201 9 9.80
04/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.29 0.29 UTILITY TAX 10.09

05/11/15 PAYMENT CHK -10.09 264973315 0.00
05/28/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 11138-11138 M5/28/201 5.00
05/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX 5.15

06/08/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 265016601 0.00
06/29/15 GAS GAS 5.(K) 5.00 11138-11138 M6/29/201 5.00
06/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX 5.15

07/17/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 270021203 0.00
07/30/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 11138-11138 M7/29/201 5.00
07/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX 5.15

08/10/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 270052522 0.00
08/28/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 11138-11138 M8/27/201 5.00
08/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX 5.15

09/08/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 270097271 0.00
09/29/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 11138-11138 M9/29/201 5.00
09/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX 5.15

10/12/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 270143042 0.00
10/28/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 11138-11138 Ml 0/28/20 5.00
10/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX 5.15

11/13/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 270191602 0.00
11/25/15 GAS GAS 16.43 16.43 11138-11153 Ml 1/24/20 15 16.43
11/25/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.49 0.49 UTILITY TAX 16.92

12/07/15 PAYMENT CHK -16.92 270223491 0.00
12/30/15 GAS GAS 55.85 55.85 11153-11204 M12/30/20 51 55.85
12/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 1.68 1.68 UTILITY TAX 57.53

ENDING BAL

* Denotes an unposted transaction.
« End of Customer History Report 1 Page(s)» VearWj

57.53

(/•

L



DATE; 6/8/2017 12:40:34 PM

BY: RA.

Date

Account 1000181
Location: 01-001£

Type

CITIPOWER, Li e.

Customer History Report
Select Customer By:Account Range: From 100018 To 100018

Status: All Accounts

Transaction Types: Range: >= 01/01/2015 <= 12/31/2015

CIS Amount Applied Reference

PSC Request 5

Page3oP^!eENO;1

Usage Balance

01/05/15 PAYMENT CHK -113.90 52088 0.00
01/30/15 GAS GAS 176.03 176.03 6237-638'2 Ml/29/2015 145 176.03
01/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 5.28 5.28 UTILITY TAX 181.31

02/19/15 PAYMENT CHK -181.31 52289 0.00
02/26/15 GAS GAS 166.32 166.32 6382-6519 M2/26/2015 137 165.32
02/26/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 4.99 4.99 UTILITY TAX

\
171.31

03/16/15 PAYMENT CHK -171.31 52481 0.00
03/27/15 GAS GAS 72.84 72.84 6519-6579 M3/26/2015 60 72.84
03/27/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 2.19 2.19 UTILITY TAX 75.03

04/13/15 PAYMENT CHK -75.03 52686 0.00
04/29/15 GAS GAS 21.76 21.78 6579-6599 M4/29/2015 20 21.78
04/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.65 0.65 UTILITY TAX 22.43

05/11/15 PAYMENT CHK -22.43 52874 0.00
05/28/15 GAS GAS 5.45 5.45 6599-6604 M5/28/2015 5 5.45
05/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.16 0.16 UTILITY TAX 5.61

06/15/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.61 53079 0.00
06/29/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 6604-6604 M6/2g/2015 5.00
06/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX 5.15

07/13/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 53308 0.00
07/30/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 6604-6604 M7/29/2015 5.00
07/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX 5.15

08/17/15 PAYMENTv CHK -5.15 53705 0.00
08/28/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 6604-6604 M8/27/2015 5.00

08/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX 5.15

09/14/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 53929 0.00
09/29/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 6604-6604 M9/29/2015 5.00
09/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX 5.15

10/15/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 54132 0.00
10/28/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 6604-6605 M10/28/2015 1 5.00
10/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX 5.15

11/16/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 54396 0.00
11/25/15 GAS GAS 15.34 15.34 6605-6619 Ml 1/24/2015 14 15.34
11/25/15 UTILITY TAX . TXU 0.46 0.46 UTILITY TAX 15.80

12/02/15 PAYMENT CHK -15.80 54419 060
12/30/15 GAS GAS 44.90 44.90 6619-6660 M12/30/2015 41 \ 44.90
12/30/15 UTILITY T/\X TXU 1.35 1.35 UTILITY TAX 46.25

ENDING BAL

* Denotes an unposted transaction.
« End of Customer HistoryReport: 1 Page(s)»

'ToioJ.

\-u>

n -1^

3.5

b' ^

46.25



DATE: 6/8/2017 12:42:32 PM

BY: RA

CITIPOWER, LLC.

Customer History Report
SelectCustomerBy: Account Range: From 100113 To 100113

Status: Ail Accounts
Transaction Types: Range: >= 01/01/2015<=12/31/2015

PSC Request 5

Page 4 ofW3ENO:1

Date

Account: 100113|
Location: 02-00330

Type Cis Amount Applied Reference

01/15/15 PAYMENT CHK -96,87 5396
01/30/15 GAS GAS . 109.26 109.26 5125-5215 M1/30/2015
01/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 3.28 3.28 UTILITYT/\X

02/12/15 PAYMENT CHK -112.64 5413
02/26/15 GAS GAS 128.68 128.68 5215-5321 M2/26/2015

.02/26/15 UTILITY T/\X TXU 3.86 3.86 UTILITY TAX

03/16/15 PAYMENT CHK -132.54 5423
03/27/15 GAS GAS 78.91 78.91 5321-5386 M3/26/2015
03/27/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 2.37 2.37 UTILITY TAX

04/20/15 PAYMENT CHK -81.28 5453
04/29/15 GAS GAS 34.85 34.85 5386-5418 M4/29/2015
04/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 1.05 1.05 UTILITY T/iX

05/20/15 ADJUSTMENT LTF 3.59 3.59 LATE CHARGE
05/20/15 iPAYMENT CHK -39.49 5471
05/28/15 GAS GAS 7.62 7.62 5418-5425 M5/28/2015
05/28/15 UTILITY TPiX TXU 0.23 0.23 UTILITY TAX

06/18/15 PAYMENT CHK -7.85 5490
06/29/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 5425-5425 M6/29/2015
06/29/15 UTILITY T/0< TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX

07/17/15 PAYMENT CHK -5,15 5512
07/30/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 5425-5427 M7/29/2015
07/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX

08/19/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 5531
08/28/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 5427-5430 M8/27/2015
08/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX

09/14/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 5542
09/29/15. GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 5430-5433 M9/29/2015
09/29/15 UTILITY TAiX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX

10/15/15 . PAYMENT CHK -5.15 5556
10/28/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 5433-5436 Ml 0/28/2015
10/28/15 UTILltY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX

11/24/15 ADJUSTMENT LTF 0.52 0.52 LATE CHARGE
11/25/15 GAS GAS 24.10 24.10 5436-5458 Ml 1/24/2015
11/25/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.72 0.72 UTILITY TAX
11/30/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 5577

12/10/15 PAYMENT CHK -30.49 5587
12/30/15 GAS GAS 46:00 46.00 5458-5500 Ml 2/30/2015
12/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 1.38 1.38 UTILITY TAX

Usage

90

106

32

22

42

ENDING BAL

* Denotes an unposted transaction.
« End of Customer History Report: 1 Page(s)»

-To+QJi Us&ge 5,7,s
Y-earl^ 3.1
1-1/ 5.0
q-P~ 1.2-

Balance

0.00

109.26
112.54

0.00

128.68

132.54

0.00

78.91

81.28

,0.00

34.85

35.90

39.49

. o;oo
7.62

7.85

0.00

5.00

5.15

b.oo
5.00

5.15

0.00

5.00

5.15

0.00

5.00 .
5.15

0.00

5.00

5.15

5.67

29.77
30.49

25.34

-5.15
40.85

42.23

42.23



DATE: 6/8/2017 12:43:08 PM

BY: F?A

Date

Account: 1001141
Location: 02-0034

Type

CITIPOWER, LLC.

Customer History Report
Select Customer By: Account Range: From100114 To 100114

Status: All Accounts
Transaction Types: Range: >=01/01/2015 <=12/31/2015

Cis Amount Applied Reference

PSC Request 5

Page 5 ^

Usage Balance

01/15/15 PAYMENT CHK -124.36 5395 0.00
01/30/15 GAS GAS 195.45 195.45 7235-7396 Ml/30/2015 161 195.45
01/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 5.86 5.86 UTILITY TAX 201.31

02/12/15 PAYMENT CHK -201.31 5415 0.00
02/26/15 GAS GAS 245.23 245.23 7396-7598 M2/26/2015 202 245.23
02/26/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 7.36 7.36 UTILITYTAX 252.59

03/16/15 PAYMENT CHK -252.59 5424 0.00
03/27/15 GAS GAS 108.05 108.05 7598-7687 M3/26/2015 89 108.05
03/27/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 3.24 : 3.24 UTILITYTAX 111.29

04/20/15 PAYMENT CHK -111.29 5452 0.00
04/29/15 GAS GAS 25.05 25.05 7687-7710 M4/29/2015 23 25.05
04/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.75 0.75 UTILITYTAX 25.80

05/20/15 ADJUSTMENT LTF 2.58 2.58 LATE CHARGE 28.38
05/20/15 PAYMENT CHK -28.38 5472 0.00
05/28/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 7710-7714 M5/28/2015 • 4 5.00
05/28/15 UTILITY T/iiX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITYTAX 5.15

06/18/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 5489 0.00
06/29/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 7714-7714 M6/29/2015 5.00
06/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITYTAX 5.15

07/17/15 PAYMENT . CHK -5.15 5513 0.00
07/30/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 7714-7714 M7/29/2015 5.00
07/30/15 UTILITYTAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITYTAX 5.15

08/19/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 5532 0.00
08/28/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 7714-7714 M8/27/2015 5.00
08/28/15 UTILITYTAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX 5.15

09/14/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 5541 0.00
09/29/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 7714-7715 M9/29/2015 1 5.00
09/29/15 UTILITYTAX TXU 0.15 , . 0.15 UTILITYTAX 5.15

10/15/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 5557 0.00
10/28/15 GAS GAS 16.43 16.43 7715-7730 Ml0/28/2015 15 16.43
10/28/15 UTILITYTAX TXU 0.49 0.49 UTILITYTAX 16.92

11/24/15 ADJUSTMENT LTF 1.69 1.69 LATE CHARGE 18.61
11/25/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 7730-7730 M11/24/2015 23.61
11/25/15 UTILITYTAX TXU 0.15 0.15, UTILITYTAX 23.76
11/30/15 PAYMENT CHK -16.92 5578 6.84

12/10/15 PAYMENT CHK -23.76 5588 -16.92
12/30/15 GAS GAS 111.70 111.70 7730-7832 Ml 2/30/2015 102 94.78
12/30/15 UTILITYTAX TXU 3.35 3.35 UTILITYTAX 98.13

ENDING BAL

* Denotes an unposted transaction.
« End of Customer History Report: 1 Page(s):

rlw

i,q
|- G'
n -1

5q.T
98.13



DATE: 6/8/201712:43:40 PM

BY: RA

Date

Account: 1002481
Location: 04-00010

Type

CITIPOWER, L.L.C.

Customer History Report
Select Customer By: Account Range: From 100248To 100248

Status: All Accounts
Transaction Types: Range: >=01/01/2015<= 12/31/2015

CIS /\mount Applied Reference

PSC Request 5

Page6oP^ENO:1

Usage Balance

01/12/15

01/30/15
01/30/15

PAYMENT
GAS

UTILITY TAX

CHK

GAS

TXU

-812.97

1,176.37
. 35.29

1,176.37
35.29

01233672

36206-37175 Ml/30/201

UTILITY TAX
969

0.00

1,176.37
1,211.66

02/09/15

02/26/15

02/26/15

PAYMENT

GAS

UTILITY TAX

CHK

GAS

TXU

-1,211.66
1,040.40

31.21
1,040.40

31.21

1234393

37175-38032 M2/26/201

UTILITY TAX
857

0.00

1,040.40
1,071.61

03/09/15

03/27/15

03/27/15

PAYMENT .
GAS

UTILITY TAX

CHK

GAS

TXU

-1,071.61
523.23

15.70
523.23

15.70

1235053
38032-38463 M3/26/201
UTILITY TAX

431
0.00

523.23

538.93

04/06/15

04/29/15

04/29/15

PAYMENT

GAS

UTILITY TAX

CHK

GAS
TXU

-538.93

180.77
5.42

180.77

5.42

1235730

38463-38629 M4/29/201
UTILITY TAX

166

0.00

180.77

186,19

05/14/15
05/28/15
05/28/15

PAYMENT

GAS

UTILITY TAX .

CHK ,
GAS

TXU

7186.19

. 34.85

1.05
34.85

1.05

1236766

38629-38661 M5/28/201
UTILITY TAX

32
0.00

34.85
35.90

06/08/15

05/29/15

06/29/15

PAYMENT

GAS

UTILITY TAX

CHK
GAS
TXU

-35.90

14.16

0.42

14.16

0.42

1237583
38661-38674 M6/29/201

UTILITY TAX
13

o;oo
14.16

14.58

07/20/15

07/30/15

07/30/15

PAYMENT
GAS

UTILITY TAX

CHK

GAS

TXU

-14.58
10.08

0.30

10.08

0.30

1238900
38674-38683 M7/29/201

UTILITY T/W

9

0.00

10.08

10.38

08/13/15

08/28/15

06/28/15

PAYMENT
GAS

UTILITY TAX

CHK

GAS

TXU

-10.38

13.44

0-40
13.44

0.40

1239463
38683-38695 M8/27/201

UTILITY TAX

12

0.00

13.44

13.84

09/08/15
09/29/15

09/29/15

PAYMENT
GAS

UTILITY TAX

CHK

GAS

TXU

-13.84

43.68

1.31

43.68

1.31

1240258

38695-38734 M9/29/201

UTILITY TAX
39

0.00

43.68

44.99

10/08/15

10/28/15

10/28/15

PAYMENT
GAS

UTILITY TAX

CHK

GAS
TXU

-44.99

130.31

3.91
130.31

3.91

1241002

38734-38853 Ml 0/28/20
UTILITY T/VX

119

0.00

130.31

134.22
V

11/09/15
11/25/15

11/25/15

PAYMENT

GAS

UTILITY TAX

CHK

GAS
TXU

-134.22

177.40
5.32

177.40
5.32

1241990

38853-39015 Ml 1/24/20
UTILITY TAX

162
0.00

177.40

182.72

12/07/15

12/30/15

12/30/15

PAYMENT

GAS

UTILITY TAX

CHK

GAS
TXU

-182.72

323.03
9.69

323.03
9.69

1242707

39015-39310 Ml2/30/20
UTILITY TAX

295

0.00

323.03
332.72

ENDING BAL

* Denotes an unposted transaction.
« End of Customer History Report: 1 Page(s) >>

Tjicu USQ<3,C

V'CCiriM
^ I•r

n-12-. lOM

332.72

310,4



DATE; 6/8/2017 12:44:11 PM

BY: RA

Date

Account: 100249 I
Location: 04-00020

Type

CITIPOWER, LLC.

Custorrier History Report
Select Customer By: AccountRange: From 100249To 100249

Status: All Accounts
Transaction Types: Range: >= 01/01/2015<= 12/31/2015

CIS Amount Applied Reference

01/05/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 52088
01/30/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 M1/30/2015 7307171
01/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 ,0.15 UTILITY TAX

02/19/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 52289
02/26/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 M2/26/2015 7307171
Q2l2m5 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX

03/16/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 52481
03/27/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 M3/26/2015 7307171
03/27/15 UTILITY T/W TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX

04/13/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 52686
04/29/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 M4/29/2015 7307171
04/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX

05/11/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 52874
05/28/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 M5/28/2015 7307171
05/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX

06/15/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 53079
06/29/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 M6/29/2015 7307171
06/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 o:i5 UTILITY TAX

07/13/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 53308
07/30/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 M7/29/2015 7307171
07/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 utility TAX

08/17/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 53705
08/28/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 M8/27/2015 7307171
08/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX

09/14/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 53929
09/29/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 M9/29/2015 7307171
09/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX

10/15/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 54132
10/28/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 M10/28/2015 7307171
10/28/15 UTILITY T/Vt TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX

11/16/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 54396
11/25/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 M11/24/2015 7307171
11/25/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY T/OC

12/02/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 54419
12/30/15 GAS GAS 5.00 . 5.00 M12/30/2015 7307171
12/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX

ENDING BAL

* Denotes an unposted transaction.
<< End of Customer History Report: TPage(s)»

0'

PSC Request 5

PageTof^ENOM

Usage Balance

0.00
5.00
5.15

0.00

5.00

5.15

0.00
5.00

5.15

0.00

5.00

5.15

0.00

5.00

5.15

0.00
5.00

5.15

0.00

5.00

5.15

0.00
5.00

5.15

0.00
5.00

5.15

0.00

5.00
5.15

0:00

5.00

5.15

0.00

5.00

5.15

5.15



DATE; 6/8/2017 12:44:48 PM

BY: RA

CITIPOWER, LLC.

Customer History Report
Select Customer By:Account Range: From 100250 To 100250

Status: All Accounts
Transaction Types: Range: >=01/01/2015 <= 1^31/2015

PSC Request 5

Page8oP^^NO:1

Data

Account: 1002501
Location: 04-000301

Type CIS Amount Applied Reference Usage Balance

01/05/15 PAYMENT CHK -384.88 52088 0.00
01/30/15 GAS GAS 445.54 445.54 21083^21450 Ml/30/201 367 445.54
01/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 13.37 13.37 UTILITY TAX 458.91

02/19/15 PAYMENT CHK -458.91 52289 0.00
02/26/15 GAS GAS 410.33 410.33 21450-21788 M2/26/201 338 410.33
02/26/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 12.31 12.31 UTILITY TAX 422.64

03/16/15 PAYMENT CHK -422.64 52481 0.00
03/27/15 GAS GAS 207.59 207.59 21788-21959 M3/26/201 171 207.59
03/27/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 6.23 6.23 UTILITY TAX 213.82

04/13/15 PAYMENT CHK -213.82 52686 0.00
04/29/15 GAS GAS 118.70 118.70 21959-22068 M4/29/201 109 118.70
04/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 3.56 3.56 UTILITY TAX 122.26

05/11/15 PAYMENT CHK -122.26 52874 0.00
05/28/15 GAS GAS 43.56 43.56 22068-22108 M5/28/201 40 43.56
05/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 1131 1.31 UTILITY TAX 44.87

06/15/15 PAYMENT CHK -44.87 53079 0.00
06/29/15 GAS GAS 22.87 22.87 22108-22129 M6/29/201 21 22.87
06/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.69 0.69 UTILITY TAX 23.56

07/13/15 PAYMENT CHK -23.56 53308 0.00
07/30/15 GAS GAS 25.76 25.76 22129-22152 M7/29/201 23 25.76
07/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.77 0.77 UTILITY TAX 26.53

08/17/15 PAYMENT CHK -26.53 53705. 0.00

08/28/15 GAS GAS 23.52 23.52 22152-22173 M8/27/201 21 23.52

08/28/15 IJTILITYTAX TXU 0.71 0.71 UTILITY TAX 24.23

09/14/15 PAYMENT CHK -24.23 53929 0.00

09/29/15 GAS GAS 26.88 26.88 22173-22197 M9/29/201 24 26.88

09/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.81 0.81 UTILITY TAX 27.69

10/15/15 PAYMENT CHK -27.69 54132 0.00

10/28/15 GAS GAS 73.37 73.37 22197-22264 M10/28/20 67 73.37

10/28/15 UTILITY T/U( TXU 2.20 2.20 UTILITY TAX 75.57

11/16/15 PAYMENT CHK -75.57 54396 0.00

11/25/15 GAS GAS 140.17 140.17 22264-22392 M11/24/20 128 140.17

11/25/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 4.21 4.21 UTILITY TAX 144.38

12/02/15 PAYMENT CHK -144.38 54419 0.00

12/30/15 GAS GAS 234.34 234.34 22392-22606 Ml 2/30/20 214 234.34

12/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 7.03 7.03 UTILITY TAX 241.37

ENDING BAL

* Denotes an unposted transaction.
« End of Customer History Report: 1 Page(s)» "Toto>A Uxaoie. ISX. 3

i-t^ in.M
n -1.2-

241.37



DATE: 6/8/2017 12:45:17 PM

BY: RA

Date

Account: 1002511
Location: 04-00040

Type

CITIPOWER, LLC,

Customer History Report
Select Customer By: AccountRange: From100251 To 100251

Status: All Accounts
Transaction Types: Range: >= 01/01/2015 <=12/31/2015

CIS Amount Applied Reference

01/20/15 ADJUSTMENT LTF 22.52 22.52 LATE CHARGE
01/27/15 ADJUSTMENT LTF -22.52 ADJ LTF
01/27/15 PAYMENT OTH -225.17 ACH 1-13-15
01/30/15 GAS GAS . 288.93 288.93 13448-13686 Ml/30/201
01/30/15 UTILITY TAX , TXU 8.67 8.67 UTILITY TAX

02/20/15 PAYMENT OTH -297.60 ACH 2-9-15
02/26/15 GAS GAS 271.94 271.94 13686-13910 M2/26/201
02/26/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 8.16 . 8.16 UTILITY T/W(

03/11/15 PAYMENT OTH -280.10 ACH 3-10
03/27/15 GAS GAS 128.68 128.68 13910-14016 M3/26/201
03/27/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 3.86 3.86 UTILITY TAX

04/23/15 PAYMENT OTH -132.54 ACH 4-10-15.
04/29/15 GAS GAS 59.90 59.90 14016-14071 M4/29/201
04/29/15 UTILITY T/\X TXU 1.80 1.80 UTILITY TAX

05/08/15 PAYMENT OTH -61.70 ACH 5-7-15
05/28/15 GAS GAS 9.80 9.80 14071-14080 M5/28/201
05/28/15 UTILITYT/\X TXU 0.29 0.29 UTILITY TAX

06/19/15 ADJUSTMENT LTF 1.01 1.01 LATE CHARGE
06/29/15 PAYMENT OTH -10.09 ACH 6-5-15
06/29/15 ADJUSTMENT LTF . . -1.01 LATE CHARGE
06/29/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 14080-14080 M6/29/201
06/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX

07/22/15 ADJUSTMENT LTF 0.52 0.52 LATE CHARGE
07/22/15 ADJUSTMENT LTF -0:52 LATE CHARGE
07/30/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 14080-14080 M7/29/201
07/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX

08/19/15 PAYMENT OTH -10.30 ACH 7-11-15
08/19/15 PAYMENT OTH -5.15 ACH 8-12-15
08/28/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 14080-14080 M8/27/201
08/28/15 UTILITY T/iiX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX

09/29/15 - GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 14080-14080 M9/29/20T
09/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY T/\X

10/22/15 PAYMENT OTH -5.15 ACH 10-21-15
10/28/15 GAS GAS 39.43 39.43 14080-14116 M10/28/20
10/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 1.18 1.18 UTILITY TAX

11/24/15 PAYMENT OTH -40.61 ACH 11-17-15
11/25/15 GAS GAS 82.13 82.13 14116-14191 M11/24/20
11/25/15 UTILITY ,T/\X TXU 2.46 2.46 UTILITY TAX

12/18/15 PAYMENT OTH -84.59 ACH 12-2-15
12/30/15 GAS GAS 121.55 121.55 14191-14302 M12/30/20
12/30/15 UTILITY T/0( TXU 3.65 3.65 UTILITY TAX

ENDING BAL

)enotes an unposted transaction. -rakU UsQce.
End of Customer History Report: 1 Page(s)»

1-6.

''l-ll

PSC Request 5

Page9of^^NO:1

Usage

238

224

106

55

36

75

111

^5.4

10.5
3.1

Balance

247.69

225.17

0.00

288.93
297.60

0.00
271.94

280.10

0.00

128.68

132.54

0.00

59.90

61.70

0.00

9.80

10.09

11.10

1.01

0.00

5.00

5.15

5.67

5.15

10.15

10.30

0.00

-5.15

-0.15

0.00

5.00

5:15

0.00.

39.43

40.61

0.00

82.13

84.59

0.00

121.55
125.20

125.20



DATE: 6/8/2017 12:45:42 PM

BY: RA

CITIPOWER, LLC.

Customer HistoryReport
Select Customer By: Account Range: From100252To 100252

Status: All Accounts
Transaction Types: Range: >= 01/01/2015 <= 12/31/2015

PSC Request 5

Page10of^^NO:1

Date

Account: 100252J
Location: 04-0005

Type CIS Amount Applied Reference Usage Balance

01/20/15 ADJUSTMENT LTF . 37.83 37.83 LATE CHARGE 416.17
01/27/15 . ADJUSTMENT LTF -37.83 ADJ LTF 378.34
01/27/15 PAYMENT OTH -378.34 ACH 1-13-15 0.00
01/30/15 GAS GAS 650.70 650.70 17138-17674 Ml/30/201 536 650.70
01/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 19.52 19.52 UTILITY TAX 670.22

02/20/15 PAYMENT OTH -670.22 ACH 2-9-15 0.00
02/26/15 GAS GAS 659.20 659.20 17674-18217 M2/26/201 543 659.20
02/26/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 19.78 19.78 UTILITY TAX 678.98

03/11/15 PAYMENT OTH . -678.98 ACH 3-10 0.00
03/27/15 GAS GAS 372.70 372.70 18217-18524 M3/26/201 307 372.70
03/27/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 11.18 11.18 UTILITY TAX 383.88

04/23/15 PAYMENT OTH -383.88 ACH 4-10-15 0.00
04/29/15 GAS GAS 101.28 101.28 18524-18617 M4/29/201 93 101.28
04/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 3.04 3.04 UtiLITYTAX 104.32

05/08/15 PAYMENT OTH -104.32 ACH 5-7-15 0.00
05/28/15 GAS GAS 25.05 25.05 18617-18640 M5/28/201 23 25.05
05/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.75 0.75 UTILITYTAX 25.80

06/19/15 adjustment LTF 2.58 2.58 LATE CHARGE 28.38
06/29/15 PAYMENT OTH -25.80 ACH 6-5-15 2.58
06/29/15 ADJUSTMENT LTF -2.58 LATE C>1ARGE 0.00
06/29/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 18640-18640 M6/29/201 5.00
06/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX 5.15

07/22/15 ADJUSTMENT LTF 0.52 0.52 LATE CHARGE 5.67

07/22/15 ADJUSTMENT LTF -0:52 lATE CHARGE 5:15

07/30/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 18640-18640 M7/29/201 10.15
07/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITYTAX 10.30

08/19/15 PAYMENT OTH -5.15 ACH 7-11-15 5.15

08/19/15 PAYMENT OTH -5.15 ACH 8-12-15 0.00

08/28/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 18640-18640 M8/27/201 5.00

08/28/15 UTILITY T/\X TXU . 0.15 . 0.15 UTILITYTAX 5.15

09/24/15 ADJUSTMENT LTF 0.52 0.52 LATE CHARGE 5.67

09/24/15 PAYMENT OTH -5.15 ACH 9-9-15 0.52

09/24/15 ADJUSTMENT LTF -0.52 LATE CHARGE 0.00

09/29/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 18640-18640 M9/29/201 5.00

09/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITYTAX 5.15

10/22/15 ADJUSTMENT LTF 0.52 0.52 LATE CHARGE 5.67

10/28/15 GAS GAS 39.43 39.43 18640-18676 Ml 0/28/20 36 45.10
10/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 1.18 1.18 UTILITYTAX 46.28

11/24/15 PAYMENT OTH -40.61 ACH 11-17-15 5.67

11/24/15 ADJUSTMENT LTF 0.57 0.57 LATE CHARGE 6.24

11/25/15 GAS GAS 185.06 185.06 18676-18845 Ml 1/24/20 169 19i;30

11/25/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 5.55 5.55 UTILITYTAX 196.85

12/18/15 PAYMENT OTH -196.85 ACH 12-2-15 0.00

12/30/15 GAS GAS 271.57 271.57 18845-19093 M12/30/20 248 271.57

12/30/15 UTILITY T/U( TXU 8,15 8.15 UTILITYTAX 279.72

ENDING BAL

* Denotes an unposted transaction.
« End of Customer History Report 1 Page(s)»

"TolcU IQS.S

VeCif h f^ueraAd. 1le .X
l-L X5.0
n-ia. 1. S

279.72



DATE: 6/8/2017 12:46:11 PM

BY: RA

Date

Account: 1002601_
Location: 04-00130

Type

CITIPOWER, LLC.

Customer History Report
Select Customer By: Account Range: From100260To 100260

Status: All Accounts
Transaction Types: Range: >= 01/01/2015 <=12/31/2015

CIS /\mount /\ppiled Reference

PSC Request 5

Page 11 ^

Usage Balance

01/30/15

01/30/15
GAS
UTILITY TAX

GAS

TXU
922.64

27.68
922.64

27.68

31937-32697 Ml/30/201
UTILITYTAX

760 1,599.46
1,627.14

02/05/15
02/26/15

02/26/15

PAYMENT
GAS

UTILITY T/\X

CHK
GAS

TXU

-676.82
997.91

29.94
997.91
29.94

7230

32697-33519 M2/26/201
UTILITYTAX

822
950.32

1,948.23
1,978.17

03/16/15
03/27/15

03/27/15

PAYMENT

GAS

UTILITY TAX

CHK

GAS
TXU

-1,978.17
553.58

16.61
553.58

16.61

7242

33519-33975 M3/26/201
UTILITY T/\X

456

0.00

553.58

570.19

04/27/15

04/29/15
04/29/15

PAYMENT
GAS

UTILITY TAX

CHK

GAS

TXU

-570.19
192.75

5.78
192.75

5,78

7299

33975-34152 M4/29/201

UTILITYTAX
177

0.00

192.75

198.53

05/12/15
05/28/15

05/28/15

PAYMENT
GAS

UTILITY T/\X

CHK
GAS

TXU

-198.53

45.74

1.37
45.74

1.37

7304

34152-34194 M5/28/201
UTILITYTAX

42

. 0.00

45.74

47.11

06/24/15

06/29/15
06/29/15

PAYMENT
GAS

UTILITY TAX

CHK

GAS

TXU

-47.11

14.16

0.42

14.16

0.42

7339

34194-34207 M6/29/201
UTILITYTAX

13
0.00

14.16

14.58

07/08/15
07/30/15

07/30/15

PAYMENT
GAS

UTILITY T/W

CHK
GAS
TXU

-14.58

15.68
0.47

15.68
0.47

7373

34207-34221 M7/29/201
UTILITYTAX

14

0.00

15.68

16.15

08/07/15

08/28/15

08/28/15

PAYMENT
GAS

UTILITY TAX

CHK

GAS

TXU

-16.15

14.56
0.44

14.56
0.44

7412

34221-34234 M8/27/201
UTILITYTAX

13

0.00

14.56

15.00

09/28/15

09/29/15

09/29/15

PAYMENT

GAS

UTILITY T/\X

CHK

GAS

TXU

-15.00

15.68

0.47
15.68

0.47

7494

34234-34248 M9/29/201
UTILITY T/\X

14

0.00

15.68

16.15

10/28/15

10/28/15
10/30/15

GAS

UTILITY T/U(
PAYMENT

GAS

TXU
CHK

63.52

1.91

. -16.15

63.52

1.91
34248-34306 Ml 0/28/20

UTILITYTAX
7550

58 79.67

81.58

65.43

11/25/15

11/25/15
GAS

UTILITY TAX
GAS

TXU
269.38

8.08
269.38

8.08

34306-34552 Ml 1/24/20
UTILITY T/0(

246 334.81

342.89

12/09/15

12/30/15

12/30/15

PAYMENT

GAS

UTILITY TAX

CHK

GAS
TXU

-342.89

343.84
10.32

343.84
10.32

7603

34552-34866 Ml2/30/20
UTILITYTAX

314

0.00

343.84

354;16

ENDING BAL

*.Denotes an unposted.transaction.
« End of Customer History Report: 1 Page(s)»

'TcACd
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- h| -1 2.^

-I

10.^

354.16



DATE: 6/8/2017 12:46:39 PM

BY: RA

CITIPOWER, LLC.

Customer HistoryReport
Select Customer By: AccountRange: From100262 To 100262

Status: All Accounts
Transaotion Types: Range: >= 01/01/2015 <=12/31/2015

PSO Request 5

Page 12
NO: 1

Date Type CIS Amount Applied Reference Usage Balance

Account: 100262 1
Location: 04-00150

01/30/15

01/30/15
GAS

UTILITY TAX
GAS
TXU

20.64

0.62
20.64

0.62
3369-3386 Ml/30/2015
UTILITYTAX

17 35.04

35,66

02/05/15

02/26/15

02/26/15

PAYMENT

GAS
UTILITY TAX

CHK
GAS

TXU

-14.40
21.85

0.66
21.85

0.66

1738

3386-3404 M2/26/2015

UTILITYTAX
18

21.26
43,11

43.77

03/16/15

03/27/15
03/27/15

PAYMENT

GAS
UTILITY TAX

CHK

GAS
TXU

-43.77

6.07

0.18
6.07

0.18

1729

3404-3409 M3/26/2015
UTILITYTAX

5

0.00

6.07

6.25

04/27/15

04/29/15

04/29/15

PAYMENT
GAS

UTILITY TAX

CHK

GAS
TXU

-6.25

6.53
0.20

6.53

0.20

1743

3409-3415 M4/29/2015
UTILITYTAX

6

0.00

6.53

6.73

05/12/15

05/28/15

05/28/15

PAYMENT
GAS

UTILITY TAX

chK
GAS

TXU

-6.73

5.00

0.15

5.00

0.15

1753
3415-3415 M5/28/2015

UTILITYTAX

0.00

5.00

5.15

06/24/15
: 06/29/15

06/29/15

PAYMENT

GAS

UTILITY TAX

CHK

GAS

TXU

-5.15

5.00 -

0.15

5.00

0.15

1585

3415-3415 M6/29/2015

UTILITYTAX

0.00
5.00

5.15

07/08/15

07/30/15
07/30/15 .

PAYMENT

GAS

UTILITY TAX

CHK
GAS

TXU

-5.15

5.00

0.15
5.00
0.15

1598

3415-3415 M7/29/2015
UTILITYTAX

0.00

5.00

5.15

08/07/15
08/28/15

08/28/15

PAYMENT
GAS
UTILITY TAX

CHK
GAS

TXU

-5.15

5.00

0.15
5.00
0.15

1614

3415-3415 M8/27/2015
UTILITYTAX

0.00

5.00

5.15

09/28/15
09/29/15
09/29/15

PAYMENT

GAS

UTILITYTAX

-CHK

GAS
TXU

-5.15

5,00
0.15

5.00

0.15

1628

3415-3415 M9/29/2015
UTILITYTAX

0.00

5.00

5.15

. 10/28/15

10/28/15
10/30/15

GAS

UTILITYTAX

PAYMENT

GAS
TXU
CHK

6.58

0.20
-5.15

6.58

0.20

3415-3421 M10/28/2015

UTILITY TAX

1648

6 11.73

11.93
6.78

11/25/15

11/25/15
GAS

UTILITYTAX
GAS
TXU

32.86

0.99

32.86

0.99

3421-3451 Ml 1/24/2015

UTILITY T/U(

30 39.64

40.63

12/09/15

12/30/15

12/30/15

PAYMENT

GAS
UTILITYTAX

CHK

GAS

TXU

-40.63
47.09

1.41

47.09

1.41

1659

3451-3494 M12/30/2015
UTILITYTAX

43

0.00
47.09

48.50

ENDING BAL

* Denotes an unposted transaction.
« End of Customer History Report: 1 Page(s)»

Td^cU Usage

hU

I'lZ

1,0

«- 7
1.3

48:50



DATE: 6/8/2017 12:47:08 PM

BY: RA

Date

Account: 1002681
Location: 04-00210

Type

CITIPOWER, L.L.C.

Customer History Report
Select Customer By; Account Range: From100268 To 100268

Status: All Accounts
Transaction Types: Range: >=01/01/2015<=12/31/2016

CIS Amount Applied Reference

PSC Request 5

Page 13 0?^^ NO: 1

Balance

01/15/16 PAYMENT CHK -324.67 23758 0.00
01/30/15 GAS GAS 452.82 452.82 40817-41190 M1/30/201 373 452.82
01/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 13.58 13.58 UTILITY TAX 466.40

02/19/15 PAYMENT CHK -466.40 23988 0.00
02/26/15 GAS GAS 450.39 450.39 41190-4156TM2/26/201 371 450.39
02/26/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 13.51 13.51 UTILITY TAX 463;90

03/19/15 :PAYMENT :CHK • -463.90 24130 0.00
03/27/15 GAS Gas 262.22 262.22 41561-41777 M3/26/201 216 262.22
03/27/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 7.87 7.87 UTILITY TAX 270.09

04/17/15 PAYMENT CHK -270.09 24340 0.00
04/29/15 GAS GAS 120.88 120.88 41777-41888 M4/29/201 111 120.88
04/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 3.63 3.63 UTILITY TAX 124.51

05/15/15 PAYMENT CHK -124.51 24554 0.00
05/28/15 GAS GAS 28.31 28.31 41888-41914 M5/28/201 26 28;31
05/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.85 0.85 UTILITY TAX 29.16

06/08/15 PAYMENT CHK -29.16 24681 0.00
06/29/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 41914-41914 M6/29/201 5.00
06/29/15 UTILITY T/OC TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX 5.15

07/06/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 24848 0.00
07/30/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 41914-41914 M7/29/201 5.00
07/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX 5.15

08/10/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 25083 0.00
08/28/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 41914-41914 M8/27/201 5.00
08/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU ,0.15 . 0.15 UTILITY TAX 5.15

09/10/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 25274 0.00
09/29/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 41914-41914 M9/29/201 5.00
09/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX 5.15

10/13/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 25491 0.00
10/28/15 GAS GAS 30.67 30.67 41914-41942 M10/28/20 28 30.67
10/28/15 UTILITY TAX

1

TXU 0.92 0.92 UTILITY T/DC 31.59

11/12/15 PAYMENT CHK -31.59 25688 0.00
11/25/15 GAS GAS 113.89 113.89 41942-42046 Ml 1/24/20 104 113.89
11/25/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 3.42 3.42 UTILITY TAX 117.31

12/07/15 PAYMENT CHK -117.31 25872 0.00
12/30/15 GAS GAS 204.77 204.77 42046-42233 Ml2/30/20 187 204.77
12/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 6.14 6.14 UTILITY TAX 210.91

ENDING BAL

* Denotes an unposted transaction.
« End of Customer History Report: 1 Page(s)»

^eOirlu
0

210.91

IMl U



DATE: 6/8/2017 12:47:39 PM

BY: RA

Date

Account: 100269]
Location: 04-00220

Type

CITIPOWER, L.LC.

Customer History Report
Select Customer By:Account Range: From 100269 To 100269

Status: All Accounts
Transaction Types: Range: >= 01/01/2015 <=12/31/2015

CIS Amount Applied Reference

01/15/15 PAYMENT CHK -249.10 23758
01/30/15 GAS GAS 411.55 411.55 35148-35487 M1/30/201
01/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 12.35 12.35 UTILITY TAX

02/19/15 PAYMENT CHK -423.90 23988
02/26/15 GAS GAS 770.89 770.89 35487-36122 M2/26/201
02/26/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 23.13 23.13 UTILITY TAX

03/19/15 PAYMENT CHK -794.02 24130
03/27/15 GAS GAS 165.10 165.10 36122-36258 M3/26/201
03/27/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 4.95 4.95 UTILITY TAX

04/17/15 PAYMENT CHK -170.05 24340
04/29/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 36258-36258 M4/29/201
04/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX

05/15/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 24554
05/28/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 36258-36258 M5/28/201
05/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX

06/08/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 24681
06/29/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 36258-36258 M6/29/201
06/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX

07/06/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 24848
07/30/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 36258-36258 M7/29/201
07/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX

08/10/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 25083
08/28/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 36258-36258 M8/27/201
08/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY T/\X

09/10/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 25274
09/29/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 36258-36258 M9/29/201
09/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX

10/13/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 25491
10/28/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 36258-36258 M10/28/20
10/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX

11/12/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 25688
11/25/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 36258-36258 Ml 1/24/20
11/25/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX

12/07/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 2572
12/30/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 36258-36258 Ml 2/30/20
12/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX

PSC Request 5

„ _ PAGE NO: 1
Page 14 of 37

Usage

339

635

136

Balance

0,00

411.55

423.90

0.00

770.89

794.02

0.00

165.10

170.05

0.00
5.00

5.15

0.00

5.00

5.15

0.00

5.00

5.15

0.00

5.00
5.15

0.00

5.00

5.15

0.00

5.00

5.15

0.00

5.00

5.15

0.00

5.00

5.15

0.00

5.00

5.15

ENDING BAL

* Denotes an unposted transaction.
« End of Customer History Report 1 Page(s) »

"T5W Usa^-e^ ]\\.0

)rLe -^

5.15



DATE; 6/8/2017 12:48:07 PM

BY: RA .

Date

Account: 1002751
Location: 04-00280 i

Type

CITIPOWER, LLC.

Customer History Report
Select Customer By: Account Range: From100275To 100275

Status; All Accounts
Transaction Types: Range: >= 01/01/2015<= 12/31/2015

CIS Amount Applied Reference

PSC Request 5

PAGE NO: 1
Page 15 of 37

Usage Balance

01/12/15
01/30/15

01/30/15

PAYMENT
GAS

UTILITYTAX

CHK

GAS
TXU

-4,897.45
6,284.88

188.55
6,284.88

188.55

3446231

172897-178074 Ml/30/2
UTILITY T/iJt

5177
0.00

6,284.88
6,473.43

02/12/15
02/26/15

02/26/15

PAYMENT

GAS

UTILITYTAX

CHK
GAS

TXU

-6,473.43
6,473.05

194.19
6,473.05

194.19

3469089

178074-183406 M2/26/2

UTILITYTAX
5332

0.00

6,473.05
6,667.24

03/20/15

03/23/15
03/27/15
03/27/15

ADJUSTMENT
PAYMENT
GAS

UTILITYTAX

LTF

CHK
GAS

TXU

. 666.72

-6,667.24
3,889.66

116.69

666.72

3,889.66
116.69

LATE CHARGE

3495276

,183406-186610 M3/26/2
UTILITYTAX

3204

7,333.96
666.72

4,556.33
4,673.07

04/14/15

. 04/29/15
04/29/15

PAYMENT

GAS
UTILITYTAX

CHK

GAS

TXU

-4,673.07-
2,238.98

67.17
2,238.98

67.17

3511885

186610-188666 M4/2g/2
UTILITYTAX

2056
0.00

2,238.98
2,306.15

05/20/15

05/21/15
05/28/15

05/28/15

ADJUSTMENT
PAYMENT

GAS

UTILITYTAX

LTF

CHK
GAS

TXU

230.61

-2,306.15
820.02

24.60

230.61

820.02
24.60

LATE CHARGE

3531998

188666-189419 M5/28/2
UTILITYTAX

753

2,536.76
230.61

1,050.63
1,075.23

06/19/15
06/19/15

06/29/15

06/29/15

ADJUSTMENT
PAYMENT

GAS
- UTILITYTAX

LTF

CHK

GAS
TXU

84.46
-1,075.23

712.21

21.37 ;

84.46

712.21

21.37

LATE CHARGE,

3546523
189419-190073 M6/29/2

UTILITYTAX

654

1,159.69
84.46

796.67

818.04

07/20/15

07/30/15

07/30/15

PAYMENT
GAS

UTILITYTAX

CHK

GAS

TXU

-818:04
556.64

16.70
556.64

16.70

3566371
190073-190570 M7/29/2

UTILITYTAX

497
0.00

556.64

573.34

08/17/15
08/28/15

08/28/15

PAYMENT
GAS

UTILITYTAX

CHK
GAS

TXU

-573.34

758.24

22.75
758.24

22.75

3581500
190570-191247 M8/27/2

UTILITY TAX

677

0.00

758.24

780.99

09/21/15
.09/29/15

09/29/15

PAYMENT
GAS
UTILITYTAX

CHK

GAS
TXU

-780.99

872.48

26,17
872.48

26.17

3600625

191247-192026 M9/29/2
UTILITYTAX

779

0.00

. 872.48

898.65

10/22/15

10/28/15
10/28/15

ADJUSTMENT

GAS
UTILITYTAX

LTF

GAS
TXU

89.87

998.65

29.96

89.87

998.65

29.96

LATE CHARGE

192026-192938 Ml0/28/
UTILITY TAX

912

988:52
1,987.17
2,017.13

11/02/15

11/24/15

11/25/15

11/25/15

PAYMENT

ADJUSTMENT
GAS

UTILITYTAX

CHK

LTF

GAS

TXU

-898.65

102.86
1,609.66

48.29

102.86

1,609.66
48.29

3623682

LATE CHARGE

192938.194408 M11/24/

UTILITY TAX

1470

1,118.48
1,221.34
2,831.00
2,879.29

12/14/15

12/14/15

12/30/15
12/30/15

PAYMENT

PAYMENT

GAS

UTILITYTAX

CHK

CHK

GAS
TXU

-1,118.48
-1,760.81
3,185.36

95.56
3,185.36

95.56

3642366
3642367

194408-197317 M12/30/
UTILITYTAX

2909

1,760.81
0.00

3,185.36
3,280.92

ENDING BAL

* Denotes an unposted transaction.
« End of Customer History Report 1 Page(s)»

"lofea Usaoj e M'-/'A 10

^03.S
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3.280.92



DATE; 6/8/2017 12:48:37 PM

BY: RA

Date

Account: 100276L
Location: 04-00290

Type

CITIPOWER.-L.LC.

Customer History Report
Select Customer By: Account Range: From100276 To 100276

Status: All Accounts
Transaction Types: Range:.>= 01/01/2015 <=12/31/2015

CIS Amount Applied Reference

PSC Request 5

Page 16

Usage Balance

01/12/15

01/30/15

01/30/15

PAYMENT
GAS
UTILITY TAX

CHK
GAS

TXU

-535.44

956.63

28.70
956.63

28.70

3446230
50814-51602 Ml/30/201
UTILITY TAX

788
0.00

956.63

985.33

02/12/15
02/26/15
02/26/15

PAYMENT
GAS

UTILITY TAX

CHK

GAS

TXU

-985.33

1,231.00
36.93

1,231.00
36.93

3469088

51602-52616 M2/26/201
UTILITY TAX

1014
, 0.00

1,231.00
1,267.93

03/17/15
03/27/15

03/27/15

PAYMENT
GAS

UTILITY TAX

CHK

GAS

TXU

-1.267.93
308.36

9.25
308.36

9.25

3491163

52616-52870 M3/26/201
UTILITY TAX

254
0.00

308.36

317.61

04/14/15

04/29/15

. 04/29/15

PAYMENT

GAS
UTILITY TAX

CHK
GAS

TXU

-317.61

5.00

0.15
5.00

. 0.15

3510327

52870-52870 M4/29/201
UTILITY TAX

0.00
5.00

5.15

05/18/15

05/28/15
05/28/15

PAYMENT
GAS

UTILITY TAX

CHK

GAS

TXU

-5.15
5.00

0.15
5.00

0.15

3529692
52870-52870 M5/28/201
UTILITY TAX

' 0.00
5.00

5.15

06/19/15
06/19/15

06/29/15

06/29/15

ADJUSTMENT
PAYMENT
GAS

UTILITY TAX

LTF

CHK

GAS

TXU

0.52

-5.15
5.00

0.15

0.52

5.00

0.15

LATE CHARGE

3546522

52870-52870 M6/29/201

UTILITY TAX

5.67

0.52
5.52

5.67

07/20/15

07/30/15
07/30/15

PAYMENT
GAS

UTILITY TAX

CHK

GAS

TXU

-5.67
5.00

0.15

5.00

0.15

3566370

52870-52870 M7/29/201
UTILITY TAX

0.00
5.00
5.15

08/17/15

08/28/15
08/28/15

PAYMENT
GAS

UTILITY TAX

CHK

GAS

TXU

-5.15

5.00

0.15
5.00

0.15

3581501

52870-52870 M8/27/201
UTILITY TAX

0.00
5.00

5.15

09/14/15
09/29/15

09/29/15

PAYMENT
GAS
UTILITY TAX

CHK

GAS

TXU

-5.15

5.00
0.15

5.00

0.15

3596724

52870-52870 M9/29/201
UTILITY TAX

0.00

5.00

5.15

10/19/15

10/28/15
10/28/15

PAYMENT

GAS
UTILITY TAX

CHK

GAS
TXU

-5.15

5.00
0.15

5.00

0.15

3616619

52870-52870 Ml 0/28/20
UTILITY TAX

. 0.00
5.00

5.15

11/23/15

11/25/15

11/25/15

PAYMENT
GAS

UTILITY TAX

CHK

GAS
TXU

-5.15

332.89

9.99
332.89

9.99

3634840

52870-53174 Ml 1/24/20

UTILITY TAX

304

0.00

332:89

342.88

12/14/15

12/30/15

12/30/15 .

PAYMENT

GAS
UTILITY TAX

CHK

GAS

TXU

-342.88
595.69

17.87

595.69

17.87

3642368
4083-4627 M12/30/2015

UTILITY TAX

544

0.00
595.69

613.56

ENDING BAL

* Denotes ari unposted transaction.
<< End ofCustomer History Report: 1 Page(sj» "To-ky U.So\Qje_

VeOirtu ftueraoe
l-k
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3q,2..
m.v

613.56



DATE: 6/8/2017 12:49:31 PM

BY: RA

Date

Account: 1002771
Location: 04-00300

Type

CITIPOWER, L.LC.

Customer History Report
Select Customer By: Account Range: From 100277To 100277

Status: All Accounts
, Transaction Types: Range: >= 01/01/2015 <= 12/31/2015

CIs Amount Applied Reference

PSC Request 5

Page 17

Usage Balance

01/05/15 PAYMENT CHK -544.59 8459 0.00
01/30/15 GAS GAS 716.26 716.26 28625-29215 Ml/30/201 590 716.26
01/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 21.49 21.49 UTILITY TAX 737.75

02/05/15 PAYMENT CHK -737.75 8509 0.00
02/26/15 GAS GAS 674.98 674.98 29215-29771 M2/26/201 556 674.98
02/26/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 20.25 20.25 UTILITY TAX 695.23

03/04/15 PAYMENT CHK -695.23 8534 0.00
03/27/15 GAS GAS 366.63 366.63 29771-30073 M3/26/201 302 366.63
03/27/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 11.00 11.00 UTILITYTAX 377.63

04/08/15 PAYMENT CHK -377.63 8579 0.00
04/29/15 GAS GAS 9.80 9.80 30073-30082 M4/29/201 9 9.80
04/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.29 0.29 UTILITYTAX 10.09

05/11/15 PAYMENT CHK -10.09 8612 0.00
05/28/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 30082-30082 M5/28/201 5.00
05/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITYTAX 5.15

06/10/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 8647 0.00
06/29/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 30082-30082 M6/29/201 5.00
06/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITYTAX 5.15

07/08/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 8673 0.00
07/30/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 30082-30082 M7/29/201 5.00
07/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITYTAX 5.15

08/10/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 8712 0.00
08/28/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 30082-30082 M8/27/201. 5.00
08/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITYTAX 5.15

09/10/15 . PAYMENT CHK -5.15 8747 0.00
09/29/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 30082-30083 M9/29/201 1 5.00
09/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX 5.15

10/05/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 8767 0.00
10/28/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 30083-30085 Ml 0/28/20 2 5.00
10/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITYTAX 5.15

11/12/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 8800 0.00
11/25/15 GAS GAS 76.66 76.66 30085-30155 Ml 1/24/20 70 76.66
11/25/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 2.30 2.30 UTILITY TAX 78.96

12/03/15 PAYMENT CHK -78.96 8820 0.00
12/30/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 30155-0 Ml 2/30/2015 5.00
12/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITYTAX 5.15

ENDING BAL

* Denotes an unposted transaction.
« End of Customer History Report: 1 Page(s)»

\-u

e

5.15
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DATE: 6/8/2017 12:53:15 PM

BY: RA

Date

Account 1002781
Location: 04-0031

Type

CITIPOWER, L.L.C.

Customer History Report
Select Customer By: Account Range: From100278 To 100278

Status: All Accounts
Transaction Types: Range: >= 01/01/2015 <= 12/31/2015

Cis Amount Applied Reference

PSC Request 5

Page18of^ENO:1

Usage Balance

01/30/15 GAS GAS 86.19 86.19 6817-6888 Ml/30/2015 71 86.19
01/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 2.59 2.59 UTILITY TAX 88.78

02/05/15 PAYMENT BNK -88.78 BNK PAY 0.00
02/26/15 GAS GAS 82.55 82.55 6888-6956 M2/26/2015 68 82.55
02/26/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 2.48 2.48 UTILITY T/>iX 85.03

03/06/15 PAYMENT BNK -85.03 BNK PAY 0.00
03/27/15 GAS GAS 32.78 32.78 6956-6983 M3/26/2015 27 32.78
03/27/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.98 0.98 UTILITY TAX 33.76

04/07/15 PAYMENT BNK -33.76 BNK PAY 0.00
04/29/15 GAS GAS 27.23 27.23 6983-7008 M4/29/2015 25 27.23
04/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.82 0.82 UTILITY TAX 28.05

05/07/15 PAYMENT BNK -28.05 BNK PAY 0.00
05/28/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 7008-7010 M5/28/2015 2 5.00
05/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY T/U( 5.15

06/11/15 PAYMENT BNK -5.15 BNK PAY 0.00
06/29/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 7010-7011 M6/29/2015 1 5.00
06/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX 5.15

07/09/15 PAYMENT BNK -5.15 BNK PAY 0.00
07/30/15 GAS GAS . 5.00 5.00 7011-7012 M7/29/2015 1 5.00
07/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX 5.15

08/14/15 PAYMENT BNK -5.15 BNKPAY 0.00
08/28/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 7012-7013 M8/27/2015 1 5.00
08/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX 5.15

09/10/15 PAYMENT BNK -5.15 BNK PAY 0.00
09/29/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 7013-7013 M9/29/2015 5.00
09/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX 5.15

10/07/15 PAYMENT BNK -5.15 BNK PAY 0.00

10/28/15 GAS GAS 6.58 6.58 7013-7019 Ml0/28/2015 6 6.58
10/28/15 UTILITY T/U( TXU 0.20 0.20 UTILITY TAX 6.78

11/04/15 PAYMENT BNK -6.78 BNK PAY 0.00
11/25/15 GAS GAS 18.62 18.62 7019-7036 M11/24/2015 17 18.62

11/25/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.56 0.56 UTILITY T/OC 19.18

12/03/15 PAYMENT BNK -19.18 BNK PAY 0.00
12/30/15 GAS GAS 23.00 23.00 7036-7057 M12/30/2015 21 23.00
12/30/15 UTILITY T/OkX TXU 0.69 0.69 UTILITY TAX 23.69

ENDING BAL

* Denotes an unposted transaction.
« End of Customer History Report: 1 Page(8)»
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DATE: 6/8/2017 12:53:42 PM

BY: RA

Date Type

CITIPOWER, L.LC.

Customer HistoryReport
Select Customer By; AccountRange: From100289To 100289

Status: All Accounts
Transaction Types: Range: >= 01/01/2015<= 12/31/2015

CIs Amount Applied Reference

Account: 1002891
:Locatlon: 04-00420

01/30/15 GAS GAS 388.48 388.48 18355-18675 Ml/30/201
01/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 11.65 11.65 UTILITY TAX

02/26/15 GAS GAS 424.90 424.90 18675-19025 M2/26/201
02/26/15 UTIUTYTAX TXU 12.75 12.75 UTILITY TAX

03/02/15 PAYMENT CHK -130.00 558
03/02/15 PAYMENT CHK -130.00 572
03/02/15 PAYMENT CHK -130.00 580
03/27/15 GAS GAS 193.03 193.03 19025-19184 M3/26/201
03/27/15 UTIUTYTAX TXU 5.79 5.79 UTILITY TAX

04/29/15 GAS GAS 87.12 87.12 19184-19264 M4/29/201
04/29/15 UTIUTYTAX TXU 2.61 2.61 UTIUTYTAX

05/28/15 GAS GAS 11.98 11.98 19264-19275 M5/28/201
05/28/15 UTIUTYTAX TXU 0.36 0.36 UTIUTYTAX

06/29/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 19275-19275 M6/29/201
06/29/15 UTIUTYTAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTIUTYTAX

07/02/15 PAYMENT CHK -130.00 605
07/02/15 PAYMENT CHK -130.00 609
07/02/15 PAYMENT CHK -130.00 620
07/02/15 PAYMENT CHK -130.00 628
07/30/15 GAS GAS 5.CX) 5.00 19275-19275 M7/29/201
07/30/15 . UTIUTYTAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX

08/28/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 19275-19275 M8/27/201
08/28/15 UTIUTYTAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTIUTYTAX

09/29/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 19275-19275 M9/29/201
09/29/15 UTIUTYTAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX

10/28/15 GAS GAS 14.24 14.24 19275-19288 Ml0/28/20
. 10/28/15 UTIUTYTAX TXU 0.43 0.43 UTIUTYTAX

11/02/15 PAYMENT CHK -390.00 CKS
11/25/15 GAS GAS 102.94 102.94 19288-19382 M11/24/20
11/25/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 3.09 3.09 UTIUTYTAX

12/30/15 GAS GAS 214.63 214.63 19382-19578 M12/30/20
12/30/15 UTIUTYTAX TXU 6.44 6.44 UTIUTYTAX

ENDING BAL

* Denotes an unposted transaction.
« End of Customer History Report: 1 Page(s)»

ToW U.SQ0e 12-3,.3
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PSC Request 5

Page 19

Usage

320

350

159

80

11

13

94

196

Balance

-162.16

-150.51

274.39

287.14

157.14
27.14

-102.86

90.17

95.96

183.08

185.69

197.67

198.03

203.03

203.18

73.18

-56.82
-186.82
-316.82

-311.82

-311.67

-306.67

-306,52

-301.52

-301.37

-287.13

-286.70

-676.70

-573.76
-570.67

-356.04

-349.60

-349.60



DATE: 6/8/2017 12:54:14 PM

BY: RA

Date

Account: 1002961
Location: 04-004^

Type

CITIPOWER, L.L.C.

Customer History Report
Select Customer By: Account Range: From 100298 To 100296

Status: All Accounts
Transaction Types: Range: >= 01/01/2015 <= 12/31/2015

CIS -Amount Applied Reference

PSC Request 5

Page 20 of^GENO:1

Usage Balance

01/05/15.

01/30/15
01/30/15

PAYMENT
GAS

UTILITY T/0(

CHK

GAS
TXU

-4,757.37
7,345.91

220.38
7,345.91

220.38

52088

206706-212757 Ml/30/2
UTILITY T/iiX

6051
0.00

7,345.91
7,566.29

02/19/15

02/26/15

02/26/15

PAYMENT

GAS

UTILITY TAX

CHK

GAS

TXU

-7,566.29
7,273.07

218.19
7,273.07

218.19

52289

212757-218748 M2/26/2
UTILITY T/OiX

5991

0.00

7,273.07
7,491.26

03/16/15
03/27/15
03/27/15

PAYMENT

GAS
UTILITY TAX

CHK

GAS

TXU

-7,491.26
4,792.87

143.79
4,792.87

143.79

52481

218748-222696 M3/26/2
UTILITY TAX

3948

0.00

4,792.87
4,936.66

04/13/15

04/29/15

04/29/15

PAYMENT

GAS

UTILITY TAX

CHK

GAS

TXU

-4,936.66
4,443.12

133.29
4,443.12

133.29

52686

222696-226776 M4/29/2
UTILITY TAX

4080

0.00

4,443.12
4,576.41

05/11/15

05/28/15
05/28/15

PAYMENT
GAS

UTILITY T/\X

CHK

GAS

TXU

^,576.41
2,694.19

80.83
2,694.19

80.83

52874

226776-229250 M5/28/2

UTILITY TAX
2474

0.00

2,694.19
2,775.02

06/15/15
06/29/15

06/29/15

PAYMENT
GAS

UTILITY T/VX

CHK
GAS

TXU

-2,775.02
1,582.32

47.47

1,582.32
47.47

53079

229250-230703 M6/29/2

UTILITY T/>X

1453
0.00

1,582.32
1,629.79

07/13/15

07/30/15

07/30/15

PAYMENT
GAS

UTILITY T/W(

CHK
GAS

TXU

-1,629.79
976.64
29.30

976.64

29.30

53308

230703-231575 M7/29/2
UTILITY TAX

872

0.00

976:64

1,005.94

08/17/15
08/28/15

08/28/15

PAYMENT

GAS

UTILITY TAX

CHK
GAS

TXU

-1,005.94
480.48

14.41

480.48

14.41

53705
231575-232004 M8/27/2

UTILITY TAX

429
0.00

480.48

494.89

09/14/15

09/29/15
09/29/15

PAYMENT
GAS
UTILITY TAX

CHK

GAS
TXU

-494.89
1,919.68

57.59

1,919.68
57;59

53929

232004-233718 M9/29/2

UTILITY TAX
1714

0.00

1,919.68
1,977.27

10/15/15

10/28/15
10/28/15

PAYMENT
GAS
UTILITY TAX

CHK

GAS

TXU

-1,977.27
3,162.37

94.87
3,162.37

94.87

54132

233718-236606 M10/28/
UTILITY TAX

2888

0.00

3,162.37
3,257.24

11/16/15

11/25/15

11/25/15

PAYMENT

GAS

UTILITY T/\X

CHK

GAS
TXU

-3,257.24
3,452.54

103.58
3,452.54

103.58

54396

236606-239759 Ml 1/24/
UTILITY TAX

3153

0.00

3,452.54
3,556.12

12/02/15

12/30/15
12/30/15

PAYMENT

GAS

UTILITY T/iiX

CHK
GAS

TXU

-3,556.12
5,679.77

170.39

5,679.77
170.39

54419

239759-244946 Ml2/30/

UTILITY TAX

5187

0.00

5,679.77
5,850.15

5,650.16ENDING BAL

* Denotes an unposted transaction.
« End of Customer History Report: 1 Page(s)»

(-V
n-ix a3l 3



DATE: 6/8/2017 12:54:47 PM

BY: RA

PSC Request 5

Page 21CITIPOWER, LLC.

Customer History Report
Select Customer By: Account Range: From 100310 To 100310

Status: All Accounts

f

Transaction Types: Range: >= 01/01/2015 <= 12/31/2015

Date Type CIS Amount /\pplied Reference Usage Balance

Account: 1003101
Location: 04-0063D

01/07/15
01/30/15
01/30/15

PAYMENT
GAS

UTILITY TAX

CHK

GAS
TXU

-5.15

5.00

0,15
5.00
0.15

170

1717-1717 Ml/30/2015
UTILITY TAX

0.00

5.00

5.15

02/09/15

02/26/15
02/26/15

PAYMENT
GAS

UTILITY TAX

CHK

GAS

TXU

-5.15

5.00

0.15
5.00

0.15

173

1717-1717 M2/26/2015
UTILITY TAX

0.00

5.00

5.15

03/06/15
03/27/15

03/27/15

PAYMENT
GAS

UTILITY TAX

CHK

GAS

TXU

-5.15

5.00
0.15

5.00

0.15

176

1717-1717 M3/26/2015
UTILITY T/U<

0.00

5.00
5.15

04/23/15

04/27/15
04/29/15
04/29/15

*

ADJUSTMENT
PAYMENT
GAS

UTILITY TAX

LTF

CHK

GAS

TXU

0.52

-30.90

5.00

0.15

0.52

5.00

0.15

LATE CHARGE

6489

1717-1717 M4/29/2015
UTILITY T/VX

5.67

-25.23
-20.23

-20.08

05/28/15

05/28/15
GAS

UTILITY TAX
GAS

TXU
5.00

0.15
5.00

0.15

1717-1717 M5/28/2015

UTILITY TAX
-15.08

-14.93

06/29/15

06/29/15
GAS

UTILITY TAX
GAS

TXU
5.00
0.15

5.00

0.15
1717-1717 M6/29/2015
UTILITY TAX

-9.93

-9.78

07/30/15

07/30/15
GAS

UTILITY TAX
GAS

TXU
5.00

0.15
5.00

0.15
1717-1717 M7/29/2015
UTILITY TAX

-4.78

-4.63

08/28/15

08/28/15
GAS

UTILITY TAX
GAS
TXU

5.00
0.15

5.00

0.15
1717-1717 M8/27/2015
UTILITY T/U<

0.37
0.52

09/29/15

09/29/15
GAS

UTILITY T/VX
GAS

TXU

5.00

0.15

5.00

0.15

1717-1717 M9/29/2015

UTILITY T/\X
5.52

5.67

10/05/15

10/28/15
10/28/15

PAYMENT
GAS

UTILITY T/VX

CHK

GAS
TXU

-5.67

5.00

0.15
5.00

0.15

196

1717-1717 M10/28/2015
UTILITY TAX

0.00

5.00
5.15

.11/09/15

11/25/15

11/25/15

PAYMENT
GAS
UTILITY TAX

CHK

GAS

TXU

-5.15

5.(X)
0.15

5.00

0.15

200

1717-1717 M11/24/2015

UTILITY TAX

0.00

5.00

5.15

12/04/15
12/30/15

12/30/15

PAYMENT
GAS
UTILITY TAX

ENDING BAL

CHK

GAS

TXU

-5.15

5.00
0.15

5.00
0.15

861

1717-1717 M12/30/2015
UTILITY TAX

0.00

5.00

5.15

5.15

* Denotes an unposted transaction.
« End of Customer History Report: 1 Page(s)»



DATE; 6/8/2017 12:55:27 PM

BY: RA

CITIPOWER, L.L.C.

Customer History Report
Select Customer By: Account Range: From 100340 To 100340

Status: All Accounts
Transaction Types: Range: >= 01/01/2015 <= 12/31/2015

PSC Request 5

Page 22 ''

Date

Account: 100340 I
Location: 04-00930

Type Cis /\mount Applied Reference

01/05/15 PAYMENT CHK -411.06 1248
01/30/15 GAS GAS 486.81 486.81 38917-39318 Ml/30/201
01/30/15 UTiLITY TAX TXU 14.60 14.60 UTILITY TAX

02/09/15 PAYMENT CHK -501.41 8186
02/26/15 GAS GAS 421.26 421.26 39318-39665 M2/26/201
02/26/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 12.64 12.64 UTILITY TAX

03/16/15 PAYMENT CHK -433.90 15566
03/27/15 CAS GAS 315.64 315.64 39665-39925 M3/26/201
03/27/15 UTiLITY TAX TXU 9.47 9.47 UTILITY TAX

04/13/15 PAYMENT CHK -325.11 21253
04/29/15 GAS GAS 319.08 319.08 39925^0218 M4/29/201
04/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 9.57 9.57 UTILITY T/0(

05/11/15 PAYMENT CHK -328.65 27114
05/28/15 GAS GAS 275.62 275.52 40218-40471 M5/28/201
05/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 8.27 8.27 UTILITY TAX

06/08/15 PAYMENT CHK -283.79 32773
06/29/15 GAS GAS 306.01 306.01 40471-40752 M6/29/201
06/29/15 UTILITY T/W TXU 9.18 9.18 UTILITY TAX

07/13/15 PAYMENT . CHK -315.19 39865
07/30/15 GAS GAS 288.96 288.96 40752-41010 M7/29/201
07/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 8.67 8.67 UTILITY TAX

08/10/15 PAYMENT CHK -297.63 45347
08/28/15 GAS GAS 272.16 272.16 41010-41253 M8/27/201
08/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 8.16 8.16 UTILITY TAX

09/08/15 PAYMENT CHK -280.32 50834
09/29/15 GAS GAS 285.60 285.60 41253-41508 M9/29/201
09/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 8.57 8.57 UTILITY TAX

10/12/15 PAYMENT CHK -294.17 57536
10/28/15 GAS GAS . 242.00 242.00 41508-41729 Ml0/28/20
10/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 7.26 7.26 UTILITY T/!0(

11/09/15 PAYMENT CHK -249,26 63008
11/25/15 GAS GAS 234.34 234.34 41729-41943 Ml 1/24/20
11/25/15 UTILITY T/iiX TXU 7.03 7.03 UTILITY TAX

12/07/15 PAYMENT CHK -241.37 68280
12/30/15 GAS GAS 328.51 328.51 41943-42243 Ml2/30/20
12/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 9.86 9.86 UTILITY TAX

ENDING BAL

* Denotes an unposted transaction.
« End of Customer HistoryReport: 1 Page(s) »

"ToicU 355.(/)
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}-U 30,.5
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Usage

401

347

260

293

253

281

258

243

255

221

214

300

Balance

0.00

486.81

501,41

0.00

421.26

433.90

0.00

315.64
325.11

0.00

319.08

328.65

0.00

275.52

283.79

0.00

306.01

315.19

0.00

288.96

297.63

0.00

272.16

280.32

0.00

285.60

294.17

0.00

242.00

249.26

0.00

234.34
241.37

0.00

328.51
338.37

338.37



DATE:6/8/2017 12:55:54,PM

BY: RA

Date

Account 100408 |
Location: 05-0062

Type

CITIPOWER, L.LC,

Customer History Report
Select Customer By: AccountRange: From 100408To 100408

Status: All Accounts
Transaction Types: Range: >=01/01/2015<= 12/31/2015

CIS Amount Applied Reference

PSC Request 5

Page23of^GENO:1

Baiance

01/05/15 PAYMENT CHK -73.31 264776654 0.00
01/30/15 GAS GAS 138.40 136.40 5251-5365 Ml/30/2015 114 138.40
01/30/15 UTILiTYTAX TXU 4.15 4.15 UTILITYTAX 142.55

02/12/15 PAYMENT CHK -142.55 264838996 0.00
02/26/15 GAS GAS 174.82 174.82 5365-5509 M2/26/2015 144 174.82
.02/26/15 UTIUTYTAX TXU 5.24 5.24 UTILITYTAX 180.06

03/10/15 PAYMENT CHK -180.06 264876816 0.00
03/27/15 GAS GAS 52.20 52.20 5509-5552 M3/26/2015 43 52.20
03/27/15 UTILITYTAX TXU 1.57 1.57 UTILITYTAX 53.77

04/10/15 PAYMENT CHK -53.77 0264926144 0.00
04/29/15 GAS GAS 9.80 9.80 5552-5561 M4/29/2015 9 9.80
04/29/15 UTILITYTAX TXU 0.29 0.29 UTILITY TAX 10.09

05/11/15 PAYMENT CHK -10.09 264973315 0.00
05/28/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 5561-5561 M5/28/2015 5.00
05/28/15 UTILITYTAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITYTAX 5.15

06/11/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 265022295 0.00
06/29/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 5561-5561 M6/29/2015 5.00
06/29/15 UTILITYTAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITYTAX ' 5.15

07/06/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 270003489 0.00
07/30/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 1681-1681 M7/23/2015 5.00
07/30/15 UTILITYTAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX 5.15

08/17/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 270064485 0.00
08/28/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 1681-1681 M8/27/2015 5.00
08/28/15 UTILITYTAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITYTAX 5.15

09/08/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 270093083 0.00
09/29/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 1681-1681 M9/28/2015 5.00
09/29/15 UTILITY T/WC TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY T/VX 5.15

10/09/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 270140085 0.00
10/28/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 1681-1681 M10/28/2015 5.00
10/28/15 UTILITY T/U( TXU 0.15 . 0.15 UTILITYTAX 5.15

11/06/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 270180805 0.00
11/25/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 1681-1685 M11/24/2015 4 5.00
11/25/15 UTILITYTAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITYTAX 5.15

12/07/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 270223491 0.00

12/30/15 GAS GAS 25.19 25.19 1685-1708 M12/30/2015 23 25.19
12/30/15 UTILITYTAX TXU 0.76 0.76 UTILITYTAX 25.95

ENDING BAL

* Denotes an unposted transaction.
« End of Customer History Report: 1 Page(s)»
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DATE: 6/8/2017 12:56:19 PM

BY: RA

Date

Account: 100432 j
Location: 05-00860

Type

CITIPOWER, L.LC.

Customer History Report
Select Customer By:Account Range: From 100432 To 100432

Status: All Accounts
Transaction Types: Range: >=01/01/2015<= 12/31/2015

CIS Amount /\pplled Reference

PSC Request 5

Page24om«5^N0^1

Usage Balance

01/30/15 GAS GAS 789.10 789.10 36192-36842 M1/30/201 650 1,409.62
01/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 23.67 23.67 UTILITY TAX 1,433.29

02/05/15 PAYMENT CHK -620.52 10646 812.77
02/26/15 GAS GAS 872.87 872.87 36842-37561 M2/26/201 719 1,685.64
02/26/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 26.19 26.19 UTILITY TAX 1,711.83

03/16/15 PAYMENT CHK -1,711.83 10716 0.00
03/27/15 GAS GAS 466.18 466.18 37561-37945 M3/26/201 384 466.18
03/27/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 13.99 13.99 UTILITY TAX 480.17

04/09/15 PAYMENT CHK -480.17 10846 0.00
04/29/15 GAS GAS 145.93 145.93 37945-38079 M4/29/201 134 145.93
04/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 4.38 4.38 UTILITY TAX 150.31

05/12/15 PAYMENT CHK -150.31 10908 0.00
05/28/15 GAS GAS 27.23 27.23 38079-38104 M5/28/201 25 27.23
05/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.82 0.82 UTILITY T/\X 28.05

06/24/15 PAYMENT CHK -28.05 11088 0.00
06/29/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 38104-38104 M6/29/201 5.00
06/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY T/UC 5.15

07/08/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 11152 0.00
07/30/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 38104-38104 M7/29/201 , 5.00
07/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX 5.15

08/07/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 11246 0.00
08/28/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 38104-38104 MB/27/201 5.00
08/28/15 UTILITY TAX . TXU 0.15 0.15 utilitVtax 5.15

09/28/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 11341 0.00
09/29/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 38104-38104 M9/28/201 5.00
09/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX 5.15

10/28/15 GAS GAS 59.14 59.14 38104-38158 M10/28/20 54 64.29
10/28/15 UTILITY T/UC TXU 1.77 1.77 UTILITY TAX 66.06
.10/30/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 . 11442 60.91

11/25/15 GAS GAS 217.91 217.91 38158-38357 M11/24/20 199 278.82
11/25/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 6.54 6.54 UTILITY TAX 285.36

12/09/15 PAYMENT CHK -285.36 11701 0.00
12/30/15 GAS GAS 324.13 324.13 38357-38653 M12/30/20 296 324.13
12/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 9.72 9.72 UTILITY TAX 333.85

ENDING BAL

* Denotes an unposted transaction.
« End of Customer History Report: 1 Pag6(s)»
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DATE: 6/8/2017 12:56:40 PM

BY: RA

Date

Account: 1004331
Location: 05-0085

Type

CITIPOWER, LLC.

Customer History Report
Select Customer By: Account Range: From 100433 To 100433

Status: All Accounts
Transaction Types: Range: >= 01/01/2015 <= 12/31/2015

CIS Amount Applied Reference

PSC Request 5

Page25ofP^GENO:1

Usage Balance

01/30/15 GAS GAS 556.01 556.01 29181-29639 Ml/30/201 458 850.56
01/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 16.68 16.68 UTILITY TAX 867.24

02/05/15 PAYMENT CHK -294.55 10646 572.69
02/26/15 GAS GAS 616.71 616.71 29639-30147 M2/26/201 508 1,189.40
02/26/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 18.50 18.50 UTILITY TAX 1,207.90

03/16/15 PAYMENT CHK -1,207.90 10716 0.00
03/27/15 GAS GAS 248.87 248.87 30147-30352 M3/26/201 205 248.87
03/27/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 7.47 7.47 UTILITY T/OkX 256.34

04/09/15 PAYMENT CHK -256:34 10846 0.00
04/29/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 30352-30353 M4/29/201 1 5.00
04/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX 5.15

05/12/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 10908 0.00
05/28/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 30353-30353 M5/28/201 5.00
05/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX 5.15

06/24/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 11088 0.00
06/29/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 30353-30353 M6/29/201 5.00
06/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY T/VX 5.15

07/08/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 11152 0.00
07/30/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 30353-30353 M7/29/201 5.00
07/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX 5.15

08/07/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 11246 0.00
08/28/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 30353-30353 M8/27/201 5.00
08/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX 5.15

09/28/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 11341 0.00
09/29/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 30353-30353 M9/28/201 5.00
09/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX 5.15

10/28/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 30353-30357 Ml0/28/20 4 10.15
10/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX 10.30
10/30/15 PAYMENT CHK . -5.15 11442 5.15

11/25/15 GAS GAS 44.90 44.90 30357-30398 Ml 1/24/20 41 50.05

11/25/15 UTILITY T/tkX TXU 1.35 1.35 UTILITY TAX 51.40

12/09/15 PAYMENT CHK -51.40 11701 0.00
12/30/15 GAS GAS 65.71 65.71 30398-30458 Ml 2/30/20 60 65.71

12/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 1.97 1.97 UTILITY TAX 67.68

ENDING BAL

* Denotes an unposted transaction.
« End of Customer History Report: 1 Page(s)»

Meorl^ (\uerei'̂ <
I-Iy
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67.68



DATE: 6/8/2017 12:57:06 PM

BY: RA

Date

Account: 1004401
Location: 05-0094

Type

CITIPOWER, LLC.

Customer History Report
Select Customer By:Account Range: From 100440 To 100440

Status: All Accounts
Transaction Types: Range: >= 01/01/2015 <= 12/31/2016

CIs Amount Applied Reference

PSC Request 5

Page 26 ofW^^

Usage Balance

01/05/15 PAYMENT CHK -157.10 ; 9840 0.00
01/30/15 GAS GAS 293.79 293.79 19297-19539 Ml/30/201 242 293.79
01/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 8.81 8.81 UTILITY TAX 302.60

02/11/15 PAYMENT CHK -302.60 9666 0.00
02/26/15 GAS GAS 411.55 411.55 19539-19878 M2/26/201 339 411.55

.02/26/15 UTILITY TAX TXU . 12.35 12.35 UTILITY TAX 423.90

03/06/15 PAYMENT CHK -423.90 9680 0.00
03/27/15 GAS GAS 167.53 167.53 19878-20016 M3/26/201 138 167.53
03/27/15 . UTILITY TAX TXU 5.03 5.03 UTILITY TAX 172.56

04/09/15 PAYMENT CHK -172.56 9698 0.00
04/29/15 GAS GAS 20.69 20.69 20016-20035 M4/29/201 19 20.69
04/29/15 UTILITY T/\X TXU 0.62 0.62 UTILITY TAX 21.31

05/13/15 PAYMENT CHK -21.31 9720 0.00
05/28/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 20035-20036 M5/28/201 1 5.00
05/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX 5.15

06/05/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 9735 0.00
06/29/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 20036-20036 MB/29/201 5.00
06/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY T/\X 5.15

07/06/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 9753 0.00
07/30/15 GAS GAS 5.60 5.60 20036-20041 M7/29/201 5 5,60
07/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.17 0.17 UTILITY TAX 5.77

08/14/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.77 9771 0.00
08/28/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 20041-20045 M8/27/201 4 5.00
08/28/15 UTILITY TAiX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX 5.15

09/10/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 9786 0.00
09/29/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 20045-20049 M9/28/201 4 5.00
09/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 • 0.15 UTILITY T/Ut 5.15

10/05/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 99806 0.00
10/28/15 GAS GAS 6.58 6.58 20049-20055 M10/28/20 6 6.58
10/28/16 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.20 0.20 UTILITY T/VX 6.78

11/05/15 PAYMENT CHK -6.78 9833 0.00
11/25/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 20055-20059 Ml 1/24/20 4 5.00
11/25/15 UTILITY T/UC TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX 5.15

12/09/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 9855 0.00
12/30/15 GAS GAS 49.28 49.28 20059-20104 Ml2/30/20 45 49.28
12/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 1.48 1.48 UTILITY T/VX 50.76

ENDING BAL

* Denotes an unposted transaction.
« End of Customer History Report: 1 .To4-oi U^6^^e,

.1" U
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50.76



DATE; 6/8/2017 12:57:29 PM

BY: RA

Date

Account: 1004411
Location: 05-00950

Type

CITIPOWER. LL.C.

Customer History Report
Select Customer By: Account Range: From 10(M41 To 100441

Status: All Accounts
TransactionTypes: Range: >=01/01/2015 <=12/31/2015

CIS Amount Applied Reference

01/12/15 PAYMENT CHK -1,036.29 .13712
01/30/15 GAS GAS 1,509.00 1,509.00 16715-17958 Ml/30/201
01/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 45.27 45.27 UTILITY TAX

02/19/15 PAYMENT CHK -1,554.27 13772
02/26/15 GAS GAS 1,609.76 1,609.76 17958^19284 M2/26/201
02/26/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 48.29 48.29 UTILITY TAX

03/16/15 PAYMENT CHK -1,658.05 13822
03/27/15 GAS GAS 934.78 934.78 19284-20054 M3/26/201
03/27/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 28.04 28.04 UTILITY TAX

04/20/15 PAYMENT CHK -962.82 013875
04/29/15 GAS GAS 321.26 321.26 20054-20349 M4/29/201
04/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 9.64 9.64 UTILITY TAX

05/18/15 PAYMENT CHK -330.90 013933
05/28/15 GAS GAS 42.47 42.47 20349-20388 M5/28/201
05/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 1.27 1.27 UTILITY TAX

06/15/15 PAYMENT CHK -43.74 13982
06/29/15 GAS GAS 47.92 47.92 20388-20432 M6/29/201
06/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 1.44 1.44 UTILITY TAX

07/20/15 PAYMENT CHK -49.36 14039
07/30/15 GAS GAS 48.16 48.16 20432-20475 M7/29/201
07/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 1.44 1.44 UTILITY TAX

08/10/15 PAYMENT CHK -49.60 14087
08/28/15 GAS GAS 39.20 39.20 20475-20510 M8/27/201
08/28/15 . UTILITY TAX TXU 1.18 1.18 UTILITY TAX

09/16/15 PAYMENT CHK -40.38 14157
09/29/15 GAS GAS 45.92 45.92 20510-20551 M9/28/201
09/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 1.38 1.38 UTILITY TAX

10/12/15 PAYMENT CHK -47.30 14204
10/28/15 GAS GAS 132.50 132.50 20551-20672 M10/28/20
10/28/15 UTILITY T/\X TXU 3.98 3.98 UTILITY TAX

11/09/15 PAYMENT CHK -136.48 14258
11/25/15 GAS GAS 283.61 283.61 20672-20931 Ml 1/24/20
11/25/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 8.51 8.51 UTILITY TAX

12/14/15 PAYMENT CHK -292.12 14320
12/30/15 GAS GAS 5(^.99 506.99 20931-21394 M12/30/20
12/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 15.21 15.21 UTILITY TAX

PSC Request 5

Page27ofP^°^NO:1

Usage

1243

1326

770

295

39

44

43

35

41

121

259

463

Balance

0.00

1,509.00
1,554.27

0.00

1,609.76
1,658.05

0.00
934.78
962.82

0.00

321.26

330.90

0.00

42.47

43.74

0.00

47.92

49.36

0.00
48.16

49.60

0.00
39.20

40.38

0.00
45.92
47.30

0.00
132.50

136.48

0.00

283.61

292.12

0.00

506.99

522.20

522.20. ENDING BAL

* Denotes an unposted transaction.
« End of Customer History Report:1 Page(s)» "To4a/

Mear

\-l^

e.

e

l(u.O



DATE: 6/8/2017 12:57:65 PM

BY: RA

Date

Account: 1004481
Location: 05-0120Q

Type

CITIPOWER, L.LC.

Customer History Report
Select Customer By: Account Range: From 100448 To 100448

Status: /Ml Accounts
Transaction Types: Range: >= 01/01/2015 <= 12/31/2015

CIS /Mnount /Applied Reference

PSG Request 5

PAGE NO: 1
Page 28 of 37

Usage Balance

01/30/15 GAS GAS 38.85 38.85 6390-6422 Ml/30/2015 32 58.48
01/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 1.17 1.17 UTILITY TAX 69.66

02/05/15 PAYMENT CHK -19.63 5098 40.02
02/26/15 GAS GAS 46.13 46.13 5422-5460 M2/26/2016 38 86.15
02/26/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 1.38 1.38 UTILITY TAX 87.63

03/16/16 PAYMENT CHK -87.53 5101 0.00
03/27/15 GAS GAS 13.35 13.35 5460-6471 M3/26/2015 11 13.35
03/27/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.40 0.40 UTILITY TAX 13.75

04/09/16 PAYMENT CHK . -13.75 5125 0.00
04/29/16 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 6471-5473 M4/29/2015 2 5.00
04/29/16 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.16 UTILITY T/\X 5.15

06/12/15 PAYMENT CHK -6.15 5144 0.00
05/28/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 5473-5473 M5/28/2015 5.00
05/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX 5.16

06/24/15 PAYMENT CHK -6.15 5164 0.00
06/29/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 5473-6473 M6/29/2015 5.00
06/29/16 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.16 UTILITY TAX 5.15

07/08/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 5180 0.00
07/30/15 GAS GAS 6.00 5.00 6473-6473 M7/29/2015 5.00
07/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX 5.15

08/07/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 5204 0.00
08/28/15 GAS GAS 5.00 6.00 5473-5473 M8/27/2015 5.00
08/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.16 UTILITY TAX 5.15

09/28/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 5235 0.00
09/29/15 GAS GAS 5.00 6.00 5473-5473 M9/28/2015 5.00
09/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITYTAX 5.15

10/28/15 GAS GAS 6.00 5.00 5473-5473 M10/28/2016 10.15
10/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.16 UTILITYTAX 10.30
10/30/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 5274 6.16

11/25/16 . GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 5473-5473 Ml 1/24/2015 10.15
11/25/15 UTILITY T/UC TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITYTAX 10.30

12/09/15 PAYMENT CHK -10.30 5298 0.00
12/30/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 5473-5473 M12/30/2016 5.00
12/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY T/U 5.15

ENDING BAL

* Denotes an unposted transaction.
« End of Customer History Report: 1 Page(s)»
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DATE; 6/8/2017 12:58:20 PM

BY: RA

Date

Account: 100449)
Location: 05-0130

Type

CITIPOWER, L.LC.

Customer History Report
Select Customer By: Account Range: From 100449 To 100449

Status: All Accounts
Transaction Types: Range: >= 01/01/2015 <= 12/31/2015

CIS Amount Applied Reference

PSC Request 5

PAGE NO: 1
Page 29 of 37

Usage Balance

01/30/15 GAS GAS 220.95 220.95 33543-33725 M1/30/201 182 345.31
01/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 6.63 8.83 UTILITY TAX 351.94

02/05/15 PAYMENT CHK -124.36 10846 227.58
02/26/15 GAS GAS 276.79 278.79 33725-33953 M2/26/201 228 504.37
02/26/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 8.30 8.30 UTILITY T/\X 512.67

03/16/15 PAYMENT CHK -512.67 10716 0.00
03/27/15 GAS GAS 97.12 97.12 33953-34033 M3/26/201 80 97.12
03/27/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 2.91 2.91 UTILITY TAX 100.03

04/09/15 PAYMENT CHK -100.03 10846 0.00
04/29/15 GAS GAS 5.45 5.45 34033-34038 M4/29/201 5 5.45
04/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.18 0.16 UTILITY TAX 5.61

05/12/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.61 10908 0.00
05/28/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 34038-34040 M5/28/201 2 5.00
05/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX 5.15

06/24/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 11088 0.00
06/29/15 GAS GAS 10.89 10.89 34040-34050 M8/29/201 10 10.89
06/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.33 0.33 UTILITY TAX 11.22

07/08/15 PAYMENT CHK -11.22 11152 0.00
07/30/15 GAS GAS 5.60 5.80 34050-34055 M7/29/201 5 5.60
07/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.17 0.17 UTILITY T/\X 5.77

08/07/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.77 11246 0.00
08/28/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 34055-34059 M8/27/201 4 5.00
08/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX 5.15

09/28/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 11341 0.00
09/29/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 34059-34082 M9/28/201 3 5.00
09/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX 5.15

10/28/15 GAS GAS 21.91 21.91 34062-34082 Ml 0/28/20 20 27.08

10/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.66 0.66 UTILITY TAX 27.72

10/30/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 11442 22.57

11/25/15 GAS GAS 53.86 53.66 34082-34131 Ml 1/24/20 49 76.23
11/25/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 1.81 1.61 UTILITY TAX 77.84

12/09/15 PAYMENT CHK -77.84 11701 0.00
12/30/15 GAS GAS 55.85 55.85 34131-34182 Ml2/30/20 51 55.85
12/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 1.68 1.68 UTILITY TAX 57.53

ENDING BAL

* Denotes an unposted transaction.
« End of Customer History Report: 1 Page(s)» -io+oA Lirage

Meat^
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67.53
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DATE: 6/8/2017 12:58:45 PM

BY: RA

Date

Account 100523

Location: 01-001651

Type

CITIPOWER. LLC.

Customer History Report
Select Customer By: Account Range: From 100523 To 100523

Status: All Accounts
Transaction Types: Range: >= 01/01/2015 <=12/31/2015

CIS Amount Applied Reference

PSC Request 5

PAGE NO: 1
Page 30 of 37

Balance

01/05/15 PAYMENT CHK -204.22 51106 0.00
01/30/15 GAS GAS 257.37 257.37 3458-3670 Ml/29/2015 212 257.37
01/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 7.72 7.72 UTILITY TArX 265.09

02/09/15 PAYMENT CHK -265.09 51370 0.00
02/26/15 GAS GAS 173.60 173.60 3670-3813 M2/26/2015 143 173.60
02/26/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 5.21 5.21 UTILITY TAX 178.81

03/09/15 PAYMENT CHK • -178.81 51603 0.00
03/27/15 GAS GAS 30.35 30.35 3813-3838 M3/26/2015 25 30.35
03/27/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.91 0.91 UTILITY TAX 31.26

04/06/15 PAYMENT CHK -31.26 51856 0.00
04/29/15 GAS GAS • 44.65 44.65 3838-3879 M4/2g/2015 41 44.65
04/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 1.34 1.34 UTILITY TAX 45.99

05/14/15 PAYMENT CHK -45.99 52187 0.00
05/28/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 3879-3879 M5/28/2015 5.00
05/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU .0.15 0.15 UTILITY TArX 5.15

06/05/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 52359 0.00
06/29/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 3879-3879 M6/29/2015 5.00
06/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX 5.15

07/06/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 52576 0.00
07/30/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 3879-3879 M7/29/2015 5.00
07/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX 5.15

08/07/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 52729 0.00
08/28/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 3879-3879 M8/27/2015 5.00
08/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX 5.15

09/08/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 52995 0.00
09/29/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 3879-3879 M9/29/2015 5.00
09/29/15 UTILITY T/\X TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX 5.15

10/07/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 53317 0.00
10/28/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 3879-3879 Ml 0/28/2015 5.00
10/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX 5.15

11/09/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 53621 0.00
11/25/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 3879-3879 Ml 1/24/2015 5.00

11/25/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX 5.15

12/07/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 53879 0.00

12/30/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 3879-3879 M12/30/2015 5.00

12/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX 5.15

ENDING BAL

* Denotes an unposted transaction.
« End of Customer History Report: 1 Page(s)»
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DATE: 6/8/2017 01:01:48 PM

BY: RA

Date

Account: 101216J
Location: 04-000C

Type

CITIPOWER, LL C.

Customer History Report
Select Customer By:Account Range: From 101216 To 101216

Status: Ali Accounts
Transaction Types: Range: >= 01/01/2015 <=12/31/2015

CIS Amount Applied Reference

PSC Request 5

Page 31 of 37
ENO: 1

Usage Balance

01/15/15 PAYMENT CHK -208.15 23758 0.00
01/30/15 GAS GAS 331.42 331.42 6347-6620 Ml/30/2015 273 331.42
01/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 9.94 9.94 UTILITY T/Dt 341.36

02/19/15 PAYMENT CHK -341.36 23988 0.00
02/26/15 GAS GAS 310.78 310.78 6620-6876 M2/26/2015 256 310.78
02/26/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 9.32 9.32 UTILITY T/\X 320.10

03/19/15 PAYMENT CHK -320.10 24130 0.00
03/27/15 GAS GAS 168.75 168.75 6876-7015 M3/26/2015 139 168.75
03/27/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 5.06 5.06 UTILITY TAX 173.81

04/17/15 PAYMENT CHK -173.81 24340 0.00
04/29/15 GAS GAS 46.83 46.83 7015-7058 M4/29/2015 43 46.83
04/29/15 UTILITY T/\X TXU 1.40 1.40 UTILITY T/\X 48.23

05/15/15 PAYMENT CHK -48.23 24554 0.00
05/28/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 7058-7060 M5/28/2015 2 5.00
05/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX 5.15

06/08/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 24681 0.00
06/29/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 7060-7062 M6/29/2015 2 5.00
06/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX 5.15

07/06/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 24848 0.00
07/30/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 7062-7064 M7/29/2015 2 5.00
07/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX 5.15

08/10/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 25083 0.00
08/28/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 7064-7066 M8/27/2015 2 5.00
08/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX 5.15

09/10/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 25274 0.00
09/29/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 7066-7069 M9/29/2015 3 5.00
09/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITYT/VX 5.15

10/13/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 25491 0.00
10/28/15 GAS GAS 15.34 15.34 7069-7083 Ml0/28/2015 14 15.34

10/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.46 0.46 UTILltYTAX 15.80

11/12/15 PAYMENT CHK -15.80 25688 0.00

11/25/15 GAS GAS 38.33 38.33 7083-7118 M11/24/2015 35 38.33
11/25/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 1.15 1.15 UTILITYTAX 39.48

12/07/15 PAYMENT CHK -39.48 25872 0.00
12/30/15 GAS GAS 174.11 174.11 7118-7277 M12/30/2015 159 174.11
12/30/15 UTILITY T/\X TXU 5.22 5.22 UTILITYTAX 179.33

ENDING BAL

* Denotes an unposted transaction.
« End of Customer History Report: 1 Page(s)»
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DATE: 6/8/2017 01:01:17 PM

BY: RA

Date

Account: 1010521_
Location: 04-000111

Type

CITIPOWER, L.LC.

Customer History Report
Select Customer By:Account Range: From 101052 To 101052

Status: Ail Accounts
Transaction Types: Range: >= 01/01/2015 <= 12/31/2015

Cis Amount Applied Reference

PSC Request 5

PAGE NO: 1
Page 32 of 37

Usage Balance

01/12/15 PAYMENT CHK -75.93 01233672 • 0.00
01/30/15 GAS , GAS 72.84 72.84 3521-3581 M1/30/2015 60 72.84
01/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 2.19 2.19 UTILITY TAX 75.03

02/09/15 PAYMENT CHK -75.03 1234393 0.00
02/26/15 GAS GAS 83.77 83.77 3581-3650 M2/26/2015 69 83.77
02/26/15 UTILITY TAX TXU , 2.51 2.51 UTILITY TAX 86.28

03/09/15 PAYMENT CHK -86.28 1235053 0.00
02127ns GAS GAS 71.63 71.63 3650-3709 M3/26/2015 59 71.63

. 03/27/15 UTILITY TAX ; TXU 2.15 2.15 UTILITY TAX 73.78

04/06/15 PAYMENT CHK -73.78 1235730 0.00
04/29/15 GAS GAS 99.10 99.10 3709-3800 M4/29/2015 91 99.10
04/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 2.97 2.97 UTILITY TAX 102.07

05/14/15 PAYMENT CHK -102.07 1236766 0.00
05/28/15 GAS GAS 52.27 52.27 3800-3848 M5/28/2015 48 52.27
05/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 1.57 1.57 UTILITY TAX 53.84

06/08/15 PAYMENT CHK -53.84 1237583 0.00
06/29/15 GAS GAS 34.85 34.85 3848-3880 M6/2g/2015 32 34.85
06/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 1.05 1.05 UTILITY TAX 35.90

07/20/15 PAYMENT CHK -35.90 1238900 0.00
07/30/15 GAS GAS 36.96 36.96 3880-3913 M7/29/2015 33 36.96
07/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 1.11 1.11 UTILITY TAX 38.07

08/13/15 PAYMENT CHK -38.07 1239463 0.00
08/28/15 GAS GAS 32.48 32.48 3913-3942 M8/27/2015 29 32.48
08/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.97 0.97 UTILITY T/>iX 33.45

09/08/15 PAYMENT CHK -33.45 1240258 0.00
09/29/15 GAS GAS 49.28 49.28 3942-3986 M9/29/2015 44 49.28
09/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 1.48 1.48 UTILITY TAX 50.76

10/08/15 PAYMENT CHK -50.76 1241002 0.00
10/28/15 GAS GAS 65.71 65.71 3986^046 Ml 0/28/2015 60 65.71
10/28/15 , UTILITY TAX TXU 1.97 1.97 UTILITY TAX 67.68

11/09/15 PAYMENT CHK -67.68 1241990 0.00
11/25/15 GAS GAS 83.23 83.23 4046-4122 M11/24/2015 76 83.23
11/25/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 2.50 2.50 UTILITY TAX 85.73

12/07/15 PAYMENT CHK -85.73 1242707 0.00
12/30/15 GAS GAS 65.71 65.71 4122-4182 M12/30/2015 60 65.71
12/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 1.97 1.97 UTILITY TAX 67.68

ENDING BAL

* Denotes an unposted transaction.
« End of Customer History Report: 1 Page(s)»

"To4ai U^ . IjU.]
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67.68



DATE: 6/8/2017 01:00:48 PM

BY: RA

Date

Account: 101010|
Location: 02-000601

Type

CITIPOWER, L.LC.

Customer History Report
Select Customer By:Account Range: From 101010 To 101010

Status: All Accounts
Transaction Types: Range: >= 01/01/2015 <= 12/31/2015

CIS Amount Applied Reference

PSC Request 5

Page 33 01^3^°^

Usage Balance

01/19/15 PAYMENT CHK -166.26 . 1056 0.00
01/30/15 GAS GAS 326.57 326.57 4203-4472 Ml/30/2015 269 326.57
01/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 9.80 9.80 UTILITYTAX 1 ,336.37

02/19/15 PAYMENT CSH -200.00 136.37
02/19/15 PAYMENT CHK -136.37 1060 0.00
02/26/15 GAS GAS 318.07 318.07 4472-4734 M2/26/2015 262 318.07
02/26/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 9.54 9.54 UTILITYTAX 327.61

03/18/15 PAYMENT CHK -200.00 1064 127.61
03/18/15 PAYMENT CSH -74.00 53.61
03/20/15 ADJUSTMENT LTF 5.36 5.36 LATE CHARGE 58.97
03/27/15 GAS GAS 157.82 157.82 4734-4864 M3/26/2015 130 216.79
03/27/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 4.73 4.73 UTILITYTAX 221.52

04/07/15 PAYMENT CSH -58.97 162.55
04/20/15 PAYMENT CHK -125.00 1071 37.55
04/23/15 ADJUSTMENT LTF 3.75 3.75 LATE CHARGE 41.30
04/29/15 GAS GAS 62.07 62.07 4864-4921 M4/29/2015 57 103.37
04/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 1.86 1.86 UTILITY T/« 105.23

05/04/15 PAYMENT CSH -41.30 63.93
05/12/15 PAYMENT CSH -63.93 0.00
05/28/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 4921-4921 M5/28/2015 5.00
05/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITYTAX 5.15

06/01/15 PAYMENT CSH -5.15 0.00
06/29/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 4921-4921 M6/29/2015 5.00
06/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITYTAX 5.15

07/06/15 PAYMENT CSH -5.15 0.00
07/30/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 4921-4921 M7/29/2015 5.00
07/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY T/iiX 5.15

08/18/15 PAYMENT CSH -5.15 0.00
08/28/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 4921-4921 M8/27/2015 5.00
08/28/15

/

UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITYTAX 5.15

09/24/15 . ADJUSTMENT LTF o;52 0.52 LATE CHARGE 5.67
09/29/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 4921-4921 M9/29/2015 10.67
09/29/15. UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITYTAX 10.82

10/02/15 PAYMENT CSH -10.82 0.00
10/28/15 GAS GAS 21.91 21.91 4921-4941 M10/28/2015 20 21.91
10/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.66 0.66 UTILITYTAX 22.57

11/09/15 PAYMENT CSH -22.57 0.00
11/25/15 GAS GAS 51.47 51.47 4941-4988 Ml 1/24/2015 47 51.47
11/25/15 UTILITYTAX TXU 1.54 1.54 UTILITYTAX 53.01

12/18/15 PAYMENT CHK -53.01 1195 0.00
12/30/15 GAS GAS 73.37 73.37 4988-5055 M12/30/2015 67 73.37
12/30/15 UTILITYTAX TXU 2.20 2.20 UTILITYTAX 75.57

ENDING BAL

* Denotes an unposted transaction.
<< End of Customer HistoryReport: 1 Page(s)»

Td^ca Usci0t -is.X
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75.57



DATE: 6/8/2017 01:00:18 PM

BY: RA

CITIPOWER,LLC.

Customer HistoryReport
Seiect Customer By: Account Range: From100661 To 100661

Status: Ali Accounts
Transaction Types: Range: >= 01/01/2015 <= 12/31/2015

PSG Requests

Page 34 of 37

Date

Account: 1006611
Location: 04-000'

Type Cis Amount Applied Reference Usage

01/05/15

01/30/15

01/30/15

PAYMENT
GAS

UTiLiTYTAX

CHK
GAS
TXU

-4,610.75
6,436.63

193.10
6,436.63

193.10

52088

291516-296818 M1/30/2
UTILITYTAX

5302

02/19/15
02/26/15

02/26/15

PAYMENT
GAS

UTiLiTYTAX

CHK

GAS

TXU

-6,629.73
5,921.89

177.66
5,921.89

177.66

52289

296618-301696 M2/26/2
UTILITYTAX

4878

03/16/15

03/27/15
03/27/15

PAYMENT
GAS

. UTILITYTAX

CHK
GAS
TXU

-6,099.55
4.150.67

124.52
4,150.67

124.52

52481

301696-305115 M3/26/2
UTiLiTYTAX

3419

04/13/15

04/29/15

04/29/15

PAYMENT
GAS

UTiLiTYTAX

CHK
GAS

TXU

-4,275.19
3,713.49

111.40
3,713.49

111.40

52686

305115-308525 M4/29/2
UTILITYTAX

3410

05/11/15

05/28/15

05/28/15

PAYMENT

GAS

UTiLiTYTAX

CHK

GAS

TXU

-3,824.89
3,397.68

101.93
3,397.68

101.93

52874

308525-311645 M5/28/2
UTILITY TAX

3120

06/15/15
06/29/15
06/29/15

PAYMENT

GAS
UTILITYTAX

CHK

GAS
TXU

-3,499.61
2,107.22

63.22
2,107.22

63.22

53079
311645-313580 M6/29/2
UTILITY TAX

1935

07/13/15
07/30/15
07/30/15

PAYMENT

GAS
UTILITYTAX

CHK

GAS
TXU

-2,170.44
2,549.12

76,47
2,549.12

76.47

53308

313580-315856 M7/29/2
UTiLiTYTAX

2276

08/17/15

08/28/15

08/28/15

PAYMENT
GAS
UTILITYTAX

CHK

GAS
TXU

-2,625.59
2,066.40

61.99
2,086.40

61.99

53705

315856-317701 M8/27/2

UTILITYTAX
1845

09/14/16
09/29/15
09/29/15

PAYMENT
GAS

UTiLiTYTAX

CHK

GAS
TXU

-2,128.39
1;094.24

32.83

1,094.24
32.83

53929

.317701-318678 M9/29/2
UTiLiTYTAX

977

10/15/15

10/28/15

10/28/15

PAYMENT

GAS

UTILITYTAX

CHK
GAS

TXU

-1,127.07
2,012.62

60.38
2,012.62

60.38

54132

318678-320516 Ml0/28/

UTILITYTAX
1838

11/16/15

11/25/15

11/25/15

PAYMENT
GAS

UTILITYTAX

CHK

GAS

TXU

-2,073.00
3,290.48

98.71

3,290.48
98.71

54396

320516-323521 Ml 1/24/

UTILITYTAX
.3005

12/02/15

12/30/15
12/30/15

PAYMENT
GAS

UTILITYTAX

CHK

GAS

TXU

-3,389.19
4,473.08

134.19
. 4,473.08

134.19

54419

323521-327606 Ml 2/30/
UTILITYTAX

4085

Balance

0.00

6,436.63
6.629.73

0.00

5,921 ;89
6,099.55

0.00
4.150.67
4,275.19

0.00
3,713.49
3,824.89

0.00

3.397.68
3.499.61

0.00

2,107.22
2,170.44

0.00

2,549.12
2,625.59

0.00

2,066.40
2,128.39

0.00

1,094.24
1.127.07

0.00

2.012.62
2,073.00

0.00

3,290.48
3,389.19

0.00

4.473.08
4,607.27

ENDINGBAL

* Denotes an unposted transaction.
« End of Customer HistoryReport: 1 Page(s)»

4,607.27
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DATE; 6/8/2017 12:59:54 PM

BY: RA

.Date

Account: 100660J
Location: 04-0000

Type

CITIPOWER, LL.C.

Customer History Report
Select Customer By:Account Range: From 100660 To 100860

Status: All Accounts
Transaction Types: Range: >=01/01/2015 <=12/31/2015

CIS Amount Applied Reference

PSC Request 5

PageSSofP^^ '̂̂ O '̂'

Usage Balance

01/12/15 PAYMENT CHK -327.28 806468 0.00
01/30/15 GAS GAS 559.65 559.65 27469-27930 Ml/30/201 461 559.65
01/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 16.79 16.79 UTILITY TAX 576.44

02/13/15 PAYMENT CHK -576.44 850736 0.00
02/26/15 GAS GAS 512.31 512.31 27930-28352 M2/26/201 422 512.31
02/26/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 15.37 15.37 UTILITY TAX 527.68

03/16/15 PAYMENT CHK -527.68 900326 0.00
03/27/15 GAS GAS 265.87 265.87 28352-28571 M3/26/201 219 265.87
03/27/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 7.98 7.98 UTILITY TAX 273.85

04/20/15 PAYMENT CHK -273.85 950565 0.00
04/29/15 GAS GAS 129.59 129.59 28571-28690 M4/29/201 . 119 129.59
04/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 3.89 3.89 UTILITY TAX 133.48

05/14/15 PAYMENT CHK -133.48 984183 0.00
05/28/15 GAS GAS 37.03 37.03 28690-28724 M5/28/201 34 37.03
05/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 1.11 1.11 UTILITY TAX 38.14

06/15/15 PAYMENT CHK -38.14 44942 0.00
06/29/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 28724-28726 M6/29/201 2 5.00
06/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX 5.15

07/13/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 83419 0.00
07/30/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 28726-28726 M7/29/201 5.00
07/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX 5.16

08/14/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 130340 0.00
08/28/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 28726-28728 M8/27/201 2 5.00
08/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX 5.15

09/14/15 PAYMENT CHK -5:15 171215 0.00
09/29/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 28728-28731 M9/29/201 3 5.00
09/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX 5.15

10/13/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.15 220999 0.00
10/28/15 GAS GAS 35.05 35.05 28731-28763 Ml 0/28/20 32 35.05
10/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 1.05 1.05 UTILITY TM 36.10

11/12/15 • PAYMENT CHK -36.10 264524 0.00
11/25/15 GAS GAS 75.56 75.56 28763-28832 Ml 1/24/20 69 75.56
11/25/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 2.27 2.27 UTILITY TAX 77.83

12/14/15 PAYMENT CHK -77.83 24985 0.00
12/30/15 GAS GAS 154.40 154.40 28832-28973 M12/30/20 141 154.40
12/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 4.63 4.63 UTILITY TAX 159.03

ENDING BAL

* Denotes an unposted transaction.
<< End of Customer History Report: 1 Page(s)»
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DATE; 6;8/2017 12:59:31 PM

BY: RA

Date

Account: 1006121
Location: 02-005^

Type

CITIPOWER, L.LC.

Customer History Report
Select Customer By:Account Range: From 100612 To 100612

Status: All Accounts
Transaction Types: Range: >= 01/01/2015 <= 12/31/2015

CIS Amount Applied Reference

PSC Request 5

r. o. PAGE NO: 1Page 36 of 37

Usage Balance

01/14/15
01/30/15

01/30/15

PAYMENT

GAS

UTILITY TAX

OTH

GAS

"DCU

-61,473.99
81,969.28

2,459.08
81,969.28

2,459.08

ACH 1-2-15

4314788-4382308 M1/30
UTILITY T/iiX

67520
1.45

81,970.73
84,429.81

02/20/15

02/26/15

02/26/15

PAYMENT
GAS

UTILITY TAX

OTH

GAS

TXU

-84,429.81
79,422.31

2,382.67
79,422.31

2,382.67

ACH 2-19-15

4382308-4447730 M2/26

UTILITY TAX
65422

0.00

79,422.31
81,804.98

03/11/15
03/27/15

03/27/15

PAYMENT
GAS

UTILITY TAX

OTH

GAS

TXU

-81,804.98
52,068.46

1,562.05
52,068.46

1,562.05

ACH 3-10

4447730-4490620 M3/26

UTILITY TAX
42890

0.00

52,068.46
53,630.51

04/23/15

04/29/15

04/29/15

PAYMENT
GAS

UTILITY TAX

OTH

GAS

TXU

-53,630.51
26,264.50

787.94

26,264.50
787.94

ACH 4-14-15
4490620-4514738 M4/29

UTILITY TAX

24118
0.00

26,264.50
27,052.44

05/20/15
05/28/15

05/28/15

PAYMENT

GAS
UTILITY TAX

OTH

GAS

TXU

-27,052.44
16,042.06

481.26
16,042.06

481.26

ACH 5-13-15

4514738-4529469 M5/28

UTILITY TAX
14731

0.00

16,042.06
16,523.32

06/24/15

06/29/15

06/29/15

PAYMENT

GAS
UTILITY TAX

OTH

GAS

TXU

-16,523.32
14,068.79

422.06
14,068.79

422.06

ACH 6-22-15

4529469-4542388 M6/29

UTILITY TAX
12919

0.00

14,068.79
14,490,85

07/22/15

07/30/15

07/30/15

PAYMENT
GAS

UTILITY TAX

CSH

GAS

TXU

-14,490.85
14,876.96

446.31

14,876.96
446.31

ACH 7-9-15

4542388-4555671 M7/29
UTILITY T/\X

13283

0.00
14,876.96
15,323.27

08/19/15

08/28/15

08/28/15

PAYMENT

GAS

UTILITY TAX

OTH

GAS

TXU

-15,323.27
14,185.92

425.58

14,185.92
425.58

ACH 8-12-15
4555671-4568337 M8/27

UTILITY TAX
12666

0.00

14,185.92
14,611.50

09/18/15

09/29/15

09/29/15

PAYMENT
GAS

UTILITY TAX

OTH

GAS

TXU

-14,611.50
13,574.40

407.23

13,574.40
407.23

ACH 9-9

4568337-4580457 M9/29

UTILITY TAX
12120

0.00

13,574.40
13,981.63

10/28/15

10/28/15
GAS
UTILITY TAX

GAS

TXU
40,921.25

1,227.64
40,921.25

1,227.64
4580457-4617828 Ml0/2

UTILITY TAX
37371 54,902.88

56,130.52

11/24/15

11/25/15

11/25/15

PAYMENT

GAS

UTILITY TAiX

OTH

GAS

TXU

-56,130.52
28,806.17

864.19

28,806.17
864.19

ACH 11-16-15

4617828-4644135 Ml 1/2

UTILITY TAX
26307

0.00

28,806.17
29,670.36

12/22/15

12/30/15

12/30/15

PAYMENT

GAS

UTILITY TAX

OTH

GAS
TXU

-29,670.36
46,702.85

1,401.09
46,702.85

1,401.09

ACH 12-4-15
4644135-4686786 M12/3

UTILITY TAX

42651

0.00

46,702.85
48,103.94

ENDING BAL

* Denotes an unposted transaction.
« End of Customer History Report: 1 "1o4ai Umqe-

\~ U
n
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DATE; 6/8/2017 12:59:10 PM

BY: RA

Date

Account 1005451
Location: 04-0048

Type

CITiPOWER, LLC.

Customer History Report
Select Customer By:Account Range: From 100545 To 100545

Status: All Accounts
Transaction Types: Range: >= 01/01/2015 <= 12/31/2015

CIS Amount Applied Reference

PSG Request 5

PAGE NO: 1
Page 37 of 37

Usage Balance

01/05/15 PAYMENT CHK -297.18 52088 0.00
01/30/15 GAS GAS 498.95 498.95 12809-13220 Ml/30/201 411 498.95
01/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 14.97 14.97 UTILITY T/U( 513.92

02/19/15 PAYMENT CHK -513.92 52289 0.00
02/26/15 GAS GAS 519.59 519.59 13220-13648 M2/26/201 428 519.59
02/26/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 15.59 15.59 UTILITY TAX 535.18

03/16/15 PAYMENT CHK -535.18 52481 0.00
03/27/15 GAS GAS 223.38 223.38 13648-13832 M3/26/201 , 184 223.38
03/27/15 . UTILITY TAX TXU 6.70 6.70 UTILITY TAX 230.08

04/13/15 PAYMENT CHK -230.08 52686 0.00
04/29/15 GAS GAS 120.88 120.88 13832-13943 M4/29/201 111 120.88
04/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 3.63 3.63 UTILITY T/W 124.51

05/11/15 PAYMENT CHK -124.51 52874 0.00
05/28/15 GAS GAS 28.31 28.31 13943-13989 M5/28/201 26 28.31
05/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.85 0.85 UTILITY TAX 29.16

06/15/15 PAYMENT CHK -29.16 53079 o;oo
06/29/15 GAS GAS 5.45 5.45 13969-13974 M6/29/201 5 5.45

06/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.16 0.16 UTILITY TAX 5.61

07/13/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.61 53308 0.00
07/30/15 GAS GAS 5.60 5.60 13974-13979 M7/29/201 5 5.60
07/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.17 0.17 UTILITY TAX 5.77

08/17/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.77 53705 0.00

08/28/15 GAS GAS 5.60 5.60 13979-13984 M8/27/201 5 5.60
08/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.17 0.17 UTILITY TAX 5.77

09/14/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.77 53929 0.00

09/29/15 GAS GAS 6.72 6.72 13984-13990 M9/29/201 6 6,72
09/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.20 0.20 UTILITY TAX 6.92

10/15/15 PAYMENT CHK -6.92 64132 0.00
10/28/15 GAS GAS 39.43 39.43 13990-14026 M10/28/20 36 39.43

10/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 1.18 1.18 UTILITY T/UC 40.61

11/16/15 PAYMENT CHK -40.61 54396 0.00

11/25/15 GAS GAS 73.37 73.37 14026-14093 Ml 1/24/20 67 73.37

11/25/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 2.20 2.20 UTILITY TAX 75.57

12/02/15 PAYMENT CHK -75.57 54419 0.00

12/30/15 GAS GAS 143.45 143.45 14093-14224 M12/30/20 131 143.45

12/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 4.30 4.30 UTILITY TAX 147.75

. ENDING BAL

* Denotes an unposted transaction.
« End of Customer History Report: 1 Page(s)»

\AsOiO^\
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PSC's Request 6

Page 1 of 1

CITIPOWER, LLC

PSC CASE NO. 2017-00160

RESPONSE TO REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

PSC'S REQUEST FOR INFORMATION DATED 05/30/17

REQUEST 6

RESPONSIBLE PARTY: Regina Allen

Request 6. Explain any differences in the cost to serve an Institutional customer

compared to an average residential customer, an average commercial customer, and an average

industrial customer.

Response 6. Please see Response 4 above.



PSC's Request 7

Page 1 of 9

CITIPOWER, LLC

PSC CASE NO. 2017-00160

RESPONSE TO REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

PSC'S REQUEST FOR INFORMATION DATED 05/30/17

REQUEST 7

RESPONSIBLE PARTY: Regina Allen

Request 7. Describe the seven Industrial customers and explain their load

characteristics.

Response 7. Please see the attached printouts regarding each Industrial customer.



DATE: 6/8/2017 12:32:17 PM

BY: RA

Date

Account: 1011841
Location: 04-001 {

Type

CITIPOWER, LLC.

Customer History Report
SelectCustomer By: Account Range: From 101184 To101184

Status: All Accounts
Transaction Types: Range: >=01/01/2015 <=12/31/2015

CIS Amount Applied Reference

01/05/15 PAYMENT CHK -3,521.66 91703
01/30/15 GAS GAS 6,161.05 6,161.05 260106-265181 Ml/30/2
01/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 184.83 184.83 UTILITYTAX
01/30/15 SALES T/OC TXS .369.66 369.66

02/19/15 PAYMENT CHK -6,715.54 92209
02/26/15 GAS GAS 7,291.28 7,291.28 265181-271187 M2/26/2
02/26/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 218.74 218.74 UTILITYTAX
02/26/15 SALES TAX TXS 437.48 437.48

03/16/15 PAYMENT CHK -7,947.50 92527
03/27/15 GAS GAS 2,391.58 2,391.58 271187-273157 M3/26/2

. 03/27/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 71.75 71.75 UTILITYTAX
03/27/15 SALES TAX TXS 143.49 143.49

04/13/15 PAYMENT CHK -2,606.82 92833
04/29/15 GAS GAS 299.48 299.48 273157-273432 M4/29/2
04/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 8.98 8.98 UTILITYTAX
04/29/15 SALES TAX TXS 17.97 17.97

05/11/15 PAYMENT CHK -326.43 93194
05/28/15 GAS GAS 13.07 13.07 273432-273444 M5/28/2
05/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.39 0.39 UTILITYTAX
05/28/15 SALES TAX TXS 0.78 0.78

06/19/15 PAYMENT CHK -14.24 93739
06/29/15 GAS GAS .5.00 5.00 273444-273446 M6/29/2
06/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITYTAX
06/29/15 SALES TAX TXS 0.30 0.30

07/20/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.45 011528
07/30/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 273446-273448 M7/29/2
07/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.16 UTILITYTAX
07/30/15 SALES TAX TXS 0.30 0.30

08/10/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.45 11694
08/28/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 273448-273450 M8/27/2
08/28/15 UTILITY T/\X TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX
08/28/15 SALES TAX TXS 0.30 , 0.30

09/15/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.45 11933
09/29/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 273450-273452 M9/29/2
09/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITYTAX
09/29/15 SALES TAX TXS 0.30 0.30

10/16/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.45 12086
10/28/15 GAS GAS 181.78 181.78 273452-273618 Ml 0/28/
10/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 5.45 5.45 UTILITY TAX
10/28/15 SALES TAX TXS 10.91 10.91

11/09/15 PAYMENT CHK -198.14 12288
11/25/15 GAS GAS 1,732.30 1,732.30 273618-275200 Ml 1/24/
11/25/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 51.97 51.97 UTILITYTAX
11/25/15 SALES TAX TXS 103.94 103.94

12/07/15 PAYMENT CHK -1,888.21 12500
12/30/15 GAS GAS 3,327.71 3,327.71 275200-278239 Ml 2/30/
12/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 99.83 99.83 UTILITYTAX
12/30/15 SALES T/U< TXS 199.66 199.66

PSC's Requft'̂ ^ ^
Page 2 of 9

Usage

5075

6006

1970

275

12

166

1582

3039

Balance

0.00

6,161.05
6,345.88
6,715.54

0.00

7,291.28
7,510.02
7,947.50

0.00

2,391.58
2,463.33
2,606.82

0.00

299.48

308.46

326.43

0.00
13.07

13.46
14.24

0.00
5.00

5.15

5.45

0.00

5.00

5.15

5.45

0.00

5.00

5.15

5.45

0.00

5.00

5.15

5.45

0.00

181.78
187.23

198.14

0.00
1,732.30
1,784.27
1,888.21

0.00

3,327.71
3,427.54
3,627.20

ENDING BAL

* Denotes an unposted transaction.
« End of Customer History Report: 1 Page(s)»

To+oA Ufcicie

\->J
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c 151. I
3,627.20



DATE: 678/2017 12:31:37 PM

BY: RA

Date

Account 1011831
Location: 04-001{

Type

CITIPOWER, LL.C.

Customer History Report
Select Customer By:Account Range: From 101183 To 101183

Status: All Accounts
Transaction Types: Range: >= 01/01/2015 <= 12/31/2015

CIS /\mount Applied Reference

PSC's RequiilV'̂
Page 3 of 9

Usage Balance

01/05/15 PAYMENT CHK -1,717.88 91703 0.00
01/30/15 GAS GAS 2,516.62 2,516.62 44771-46844 Ml/30/201 2073 2,516.62
01/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 75.50 75.50 UTILITYTAX 2,592.12
01/30/15 SALES TAX TXS 151.00 151.00 2,743.12

02/19/15 PAYMENT CHK -2,743.12 92209 0.00
02/26/15 GAS GAS 2,373.37 2,373.37 46844-48799 M2/26/201 1955 2,373.37
02/26/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 71.20 71.20 UTILITY TAX ^ 2,444.57
02/26/15 SALES TAX TXS 142.40 142.40 2,586.97

03/16/15 PAYMENT CHK -2,586.97 92527 0.00
03/27/15 GAS GAS 1,201.86 , 1,201.86 48799-49789 M3/26/201 990 1,201.86
03/27/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 36.06 36.06 UTILITYTAX 1,237.92
03/27/15 SALES TAX TXS 72.11 72.11 1,310.03

04/13/15 PAYMENT CHK -1,310.03 92833 0.00
04/29/15 GAS GAS 607.66 607.66 49789-50347 M4/29/201 558 607.66
04/29/15 UTILITY T/^X TXU 18.23 18.23 UTILITYTAX 625.89
04/29/15 SALES T/U< TXS 36.46 36.46 662.35

05/11/15 PAYMENT CHK -662.35 93194 0.00
05/28/15 GAS GAS 198.20 198.20 50347-50529 M5/28/201 182 198.20
05/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 5.95 5.95 UTILITYTAX 204.15
05/28/15 SALES TAX TXS 11.89 11.89 216.04

06/19/15 PAYMENT CHK -216.04 93739 0.00
06/29/15 GAS GAS 10.89 10.89 50529-50539 M6/29/201 10 10.89
06/29/15 UTILITY T/iiX TXU 0.33 0.33 UTILITY T/\X 11,22
06/29/15 SALES TAX TXS 0.65 0.65 11.87

07/20/15 PAYMENT CHK -11.87 011528 0.00
07/30/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 50539-50542 M7/29/201 3 5.00
07/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY T/OC 5.15
07/30/15 SALES TAX TXS 0.30" 0.30 5.45

08/10/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.45 .11694 0.00
08/28/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 50542-50546 M8/27/201 4 5.00
08/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITYTAX 5.15
08/28/15 SALES TAX TXS 0.30 0.30 5.45

09/15/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.45 11933 0.00
09/29/15 GAS GAS 8.96 8.96 50546-50554 M9/29/201 8 8.96
09/29/15 UTILITY T/W TXU 0.27 0.27 UTILITY T/Ut 9.23
09/29/15 SALES TAX TXS 0.54 0.54 9.77

10/16/15 PAYMENT CHK -9.77 12086 0.00
10/28/15 GAS GAS 54.76 54.76 50554-50604 M10/28/20 50 54.76
10/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 1.64 1.64 UTILITYTAX 56.40
10/28/15 SALES TAX •DCS 3.29 3.29 59.69

11/09/15 PAYMENT CHK -59.69 . 12288 0.00
11/25/15 GAS GAS 533.27 533.27 50604-51091 Ml 1/24/20 487 533.27
11/25/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 16.00 16.00 UTILITY TAX 549.27
11/25/15 SALES TAX TXS 32.00 32:00 581.27

12/07/15 PAYMENT CHK -581.27 12500 / 0.00
12/30/15 GAS GAS 807.02 807.02 51091-51828 M12/30/20 737 807.02
12/30/15 UTILITYTAX TXU 24.21 24.21 UTILITYTAX 831.23
12/30/15 SALES TAX TXS 48.42 48.42 879.65

ENDING BAL

* Denotes an unposted transaction.
« End of Customer History Report: 1 Page(s)»

TbAcO.

\'L • 1
^r.M

879.65



DATE: 6/8/2017 12:31:02 PM

BY: RA

Date

Account: 101d45_
Location: 04-00089

Type

CITIPOWER, L.LC.

Customer History Report
Select Customer By: AccountRange: From101046 To 101045

. Status: All Accounts
Transaction Types: Range: >= 01/01/2015 <= 12/31/2015

CIS Amount Applied Reference

01/05/15 PAYMENT CHK -1,414.48 91703
01/30/15 GAS GAS 1,810.07 1,810.07 10192-11683 Ml/30/201
01/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 54.30 54.30 UTILITY TAX
01/30/15 SALES TAX TXS 108.60 108.60

02/19/15 PAYMENT CHK -1,972.97 92209
02/26/15 GAS GAS 1,040.40 1,040.40 11683-12540 M2/26/201
02/26/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 31.21 31.21 UTILITY TAX

. 02/26/15 SALES TAX TXS 62.42 62.42

03/16/15 PAYMENT CHK -1,134.03 92527
03/27/15 GAS GAS 616.71 616.71 12540-13048 M3/26/201
03/27/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 18.50 18.50 UTILITY TAX
03/27/15 SALES TAX TXS 37.00 37.00

04/13/15 PAYMENT CHK -672.21 92833
04/29/15 GAS GAS . 194.93 194.93 13048-13227 M4/29/201
04/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 5.85 5.85 UTILITY TAX
.04/29/15 SALES TAX TXS 11.70 11.70

05/11/15 PAYMENT CHK -212.48 93194
05/28/15 GAS GAS 42.47 42.47 13227-13266 M5/28/201
05/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 1.27 1.27 UTILITY TAX
05/28/15 sAles tax TXS 2.55 2.55

06/19/15 PAYMENT chk" -46.29 93739
06/29/15 GAS GAS 11.98 11.98 13266-13277 M6/29/201
06/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.36 0.36 UTILITY TAX
06/29/15 SALES TAX TXS 0.72 0.72

07/13/15 PAYMENT CHK -13.06 93913
07/30/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 13277-13277 M7/29/201
07/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX
07/30/15 SALES TAX TXS 0.30 0130

08/10/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.45 94193
08/28/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 13277-13277 M8/27/201
08/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX
08/28/15 SALES TAX TXS 0.30 0.30

09/08/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.45 94515
09/29/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 13277-13277 M9/29/201
09/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX
09/29/15 SALES TAX TXS 0.30 0.30

10/12/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.45 94932
^ 10/28/15 GAS GAS 49.28 49.28 13277-13322 M10/28/20

10/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 1.48 1.48 UTILITY TAX
10/28/15 SALES T/VX TXS 2.96 2.96

11/16/15 PAYMENT CHK -53.72 95394
11/25/15 GAS GAS 260.62 260.62 13322-13560 Ml 1/24/20
11/25/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 7.82 7.82 UTILITY TAX
11/25/15 SALES TAX TXS 15.64 15.64

12/14/15 PAYMENT CHK -284.08. 95670
12/30/15 GAS GAS 808.12 808.12 13560-14298 M12/30/20

' 12/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 24.24 24.24 UTILITY TAX
12/30/15 SALES TAX TXS 48.49 48.49

. Mio.tfrd\cd U
ENDING BAL

* Denotes an unposted transaction.
« End of Customer History Report: 1 Page(s) »
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I'U 5| M
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PSC's RequSlV'E NO: 1
Page 4 of 9

1491

857

508

179

39

11

45

238

738

Balance

0.00
1,810.07
1,864.37
1,972.97

0.00
1,040.40
1,071.61
1,134.03

0.00

616.71

635.21

672.21

0.00

194.93
200.78
212.48

0.00

42.47
43.74
46.29

0.00

11.98

12.34

13.06

0.00

5.00

5.15
5.45

0.00

5.00

5.15

5.45

0.00

5.00

5.15

5.45

0.00
49.28

50.76

53.72

0.00

280.62

268.44

284.08

0.00

808.12

832.36
880.85

880.85



DATE: 6/8/2017 12:30:26 PM

BY: RA

Date

Account: 100563
Location: 01-00700

11/25/16

12/14/15

12/30/15
12/30/15

12/30/15

SALES TAX

PAYMENT

GAS

UTILITY TAX

SALES TAX

CITIPOWER, L LC.

Customer HistoryReport
Select Customer By: AccountRange: From 100563To 100563

Status: All Accounts
Transaction Types: Range: >= 01/01/2015 <= 12/31/2015

TXS

CHK

GAS

TXU

TXS

Amount

10.78

-195.76

585.83

17.57

35.15

Applied Reference

10.78

95670

585.83 14933-15468 Ml 2/30/20
17.57 UTILITY TAX

35.15

ENDING BAL

* Denotes an unposted transaction.
« EndofCustomer History Report: 2 Page(s)»

Meoirlu
0

5)^.^
IM.O

PSC's RequiVy^^ ^
Page 5 of 9

Usage

535

Balance

195.76

0.00

585.83
603.40

638.55

638.55



DATE: 6/8/2017 12:29:53 PM

BY:RA

Date

Account: 100476 _
Location: 05-00705

Type

CITIPOWER, LLC.

Customer History Report
Select Customer By: Account Range: From 100476To 100476

Status: All Accounts
Transaction Types: Range: >= 01/01/2015 <= 12/31/2015

Amount Applied Reference'

PSC's Requft'y'̂ ''
Page 6 of 9

Usage Balance

01/05/15 PAYMENT CHK -1,054.28 91703 0.00
01/30/15 GAS GAS 1,370.61 1,370.61 9310-10439 Ml/30/2015 1129 1,370.61
01/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 41.12 41.12 UTILITY TAX 1,411.73
01/30/15 SALES TAX TXS 82.24 82.24 1,493.97

02/19/15 PAYMENT CHK -1,493.97 92209 0.00
02/26/15 GAS GAS 1,189.72 1,189.72 10439-11419 M2/26/201 980 1,189.72
02/26/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 35.69 35.69 UTILITY TAX 1,225.41
02/26/15 SALES TAX TXS 71.38 71.38 1,296.79

03/16/15 PAYMENT CHK -1,296.79 92527 0.00
03/27/15 GAS GAS 778.17 778.17 11419-12060 M3/26/201 641 778.17
03/27/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 23.35 23.35 UTILITY TAX 801.52

. 03/27/15 SALES TAX TXS 46.69 46.69 848.21

04/13/15 PAYMENT CHK -848.21 92833 0.00
04/29/15 GAS. GAS 176.42 176.42 12060-12222 M4/29/201 162 176.42
04/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 5.29 5.29 UTILITY TAX 181.71
04/29/15 SALES TAX TXS 10.59 10.59 192.30

05/11/15 PAYMENT CHK -192.30 93194 0.00
05/28/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 12222-12222 M5/28/201 5.00
05/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX 5.15
05/28/15 SALES TAX TXS 0.30 0.30 5.45

06/19/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.45 93739 0.00
06/29/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 12222-12222 M6/29/201 5.00
06/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX 315
06/29/15 SALES TAX TXS 0.30 0.30 5.45

07/13/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.45 93913 0.00
07/30/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 12222-12222 M7/29/201 5.00
07/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX 5:15
07/30/15 SALES TAX TXS 0.30 0.30 5.45

08/10/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.45 94193 0.00
08/28/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 12222-12222 M8/27/201 5.00
08/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX 5.15
08/28/15 SALES TAX TXS 0.30 0.30 5.45

09/08/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.45 94515 0.00
09/29/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 12222-12222 M9/28/201 5.00
09/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX 5.15
09/29/15 SALES TAX TXS 0.30 0.30 5.45

10/12/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.45 94932 0.00
10/28/15 GAS GAS 145.64 145.64 12222-12355 Ml 0/28/20 133 145.64
10/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 4.37 4.37 UTILITY TAX 150.01
10/28/15 SALES TAX TXS 8.74 8.74 158.75

11/16/15 PAYMENT CHK -158.75 95394 0.00
1:1/25/15 GAS GAS 410.63 410.63 12355-12730 Ml 1/24/20 375 410.63
11/25/15 UTILITY TAX TXU. 12.32 12.32 UTILITY TAX 422.95
11/25/15 SALES TAX TXS 24.64 24.64 447.59

12/14/15 PAYMENT CHK -447.59 95670 0.00
12/30/15 GAS GAS 526.70 526.70 12730-13211 M12/30/20 481 526.70
12/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 15.80 15.80 UTILITY TAX 542.50
12/30/15 SALES TAX TXS 31.60 31.60 574.10

ENDING BAL

* Denotes an unposted transaction.
« End of Customer History Report: 1 Page(s)»

TotoA lisaCje-
Mearlu
1-^

• T'li.

Mo.i
5

574.10



DATE: 6/8/2017 12:29:08 PM

BY: RA

Date

Account: 1002581
Location: 04-001101

Type

CITIPOWER, L.LC.

Customer History Report
Select CustomerBy: Account Range: From 100258To 100258

Status: All Accounts
Transaction Types: Range: >= 01/01/2015 <= 12/31/2015

CIS Amount Applied Reference

01/05/15 PAYMENT CHK -415.62 91703
01/30/15 GAS GAS 722.33 722.33 22978-23573 Ml/30/201
01/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 21.67 21.67 UTILITY TAX
01/30/15 SALES TAX TXS 43.34 43.34

02/19/15 PAYMENT CHK -787.34 92209
02/26/15 GAS GAS 690.77 690.77 23573-24142 M2/26/201
02/26/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 20.72 20.72 UTILITY TAX
02/26/15 SALES TAX TXS 41.45 41.45

03/16/15 PAYMENT CHK . -752.94 92527
03/27/15 GAS GAS 297.43 297.43 24142-24387 M3/26/201
03/27/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 8.92 8.92 UTILITY TAX
03/27/15 SALES TAX TXS 17.85 17.85

04/13/15 PAYMENT CHK -324.20 92833
04/29/15 GAS GAS 155.73 155.73 24387-24530 M4/29/201
04/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 4.67 4.67 UTILITY TAX
04/29/15 SALES TAX TXS 9.34 9.34

05/11/15 PAYMENT CHK -169.74 93194
05/28/15 GAS GAS 26.14 26.14 24530-24554 M5/28/201
05/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.78 0.78 UTILITY TAX
05/28/15 SALES TAX TXS 1.57 1.57

06/19/15 PAYMENT CHK -28.49 93739
06/29/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 24554-24554 M6/29/201
06/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY T/\X
06/29/15 SALES TAX TXS 0.30 0.30

07/13/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.45 93913
07/30/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 24554-24554 M7/29/201
07/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX
07/30/15 SALES TAX TXS 0.30 0.30

08/10/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.45 94193
08/28/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 24564-24554 M8/27/201
08/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX
08/28/15 SALES TAX TXS 0.30 0.30

09/08/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.45 94515
09/29/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 24554-24554 M9/29/201
09/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX
09/29/15 SALES TAX TXS 0.30 0.30

10/12/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.45 94932
10/26/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 24554-24554 Ml 0/28/20
10/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX
10/28/15 SALES TAX TXS 0.30 0.30

11/16/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.45 95394
11/25/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 24554-24554 Ml 1/24/20

11/25/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX
11/25/15 SALES TAX TXS 0.30 0.30

12/14/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.45 95670
12/30/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 24554-24554 Ml2/30/20
12/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX
12/30/15 SALES TAX TXS 0.30 0.30

I 1

ENDING BAL

* Denotes an unposted transaction.
« End of Customer History Report: 1 Page{s)»

M-coirlw

'1-1.

13. 1

&-

PSC's RequfVy^^ ''
Page 7 of 9

Usage

595

569

245

143

24

Balance

0.00

722.33

744.00

787.34

0.00

690.77

711.49
752.94

0.00

297.43

306.35

324.20

0.00

155.73

160.40

169.74

0.00

26.14

26.92

28.49

0.00

5.00

5.15

5.45

0.00

5.00

5.15

5.45

0.00

5.00

5.15

5.45

0.00

5.00

5.15
5.45

0.00

5.00

5.15

5.45

0.00
5.00

5.15

5.45

0.00

5.00
6.15

5.45

5.45



DATE: 6/8/2017 11:07:37 AM

BY: RA

Date

Account: 100257j
Location: 04-001C

Type

CITIPOWER, L.L.C.

Customer History Report
Select CustomerBy: AccountRange: From 100257To 100257

Status: All Accounts
Transaction Types: Range: >=01/01/2015<=01/01/2016

Cis Amount Applied Reference

PSC's Requsf'P^
Page 8 of 9

NO: 1

Usage Balance

01/05/15 PAYMENT CHK -458.97 91703 0.00
01/30/15 GAS GAS 1,136.30 1,136.30 26818-27754 M1/30/201 936 1,136.30
01/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 34.09 34.09 UTILITY TAX 1,170.39
01/30/15 SALES TAX TXS 68.18 68.18 1,238.57

02/19/15 PAYMENT CHK -1,238.57 92209 0.00
02/26/15 GAS GAS 1,306.26 1,306.26 27754-28830 M2/26/201 1076 1,306.26
02/26/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 39.19 39.19 UTILITY TAX 1,345.45
02/26/15 SALES TAX TXS 78.38 78.38 1,423.83

03/16/15 PAYMENT CHK -1,423.83 92527 0.00
03/27/15 GAS GAS 524.45 524.45 28830-29262 M3/26/201 432 524.45
03/27/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 15.73 15.73 UTILITY TAX 540.18
03/27/15 SALES TAX TXS 31.47 31.47 571.65

04/13/15 PAYMENT CHK -571.65 92833 0.00
04/29/15 GAS GAS 66.43 66.43 29262-29323 M4/29/201 61 66.43
04/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 1.99 1.99 UTILITY TAX 68.42
04/29/15 SALES TAX TXS 3.99 3.99 72.41

05/11/15 PAYMENT CHK -72.41 93194 0.00
05/28/15 GAS GAS 15.25 15.25 29323-29337 M5/28/201 14 15.25
05/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.46 0.46 UTILITY T/>X 15.71
05/28/15 SALES TAX TXS 0.92 0.92 16.63

06/19/15 PAYMENT CHK -16.63 93739 0.00
06/29/15 GAS GAS 13.07 13.07 29337-29349 M6/29/201 12 13.07
06/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.39 0.39 UTILITY T/\X 13.46
06/29/15 SALES TAX TXS 0.78 0.78 14.24

07/13/15 PAYMENT CHK -14.24 93913 0.00
07/30/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 29349-29349 M7/29/201 5.00
07/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX 5.15
07/30/15 SALES TAX TXS 0.30 0.30 5.45

08/10/T5 PAYMENT CHK -5.45 94193 0.00
08/28/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 29349-29349 M8/27/201 5.00
08/28/15 UTILITY T/W TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX 5.15
08/28/15 SALES TAX TXS 0.30 0.30 5.45

09/08/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.45 94515 0.00
09/29/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 29349-29349 M9/29/201 5.00

09/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX 5.15
09/29/15 SALES TAX TXS 0.30 0.30 5.45

10/12/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.45 94932 0.00

10/28/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 29349-29349 Ml 0/28/20 5.00
10/28/15 UTILITY TAX - TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY T/0( 5.15
10/28/15 SALES T/\X TXS 0.30 0.30 5.45

11/16/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.45 95394 0.00

11/25/15 GAS GAS 43.81 43.81 29349-29389 Ml 1/24/20 40 43.81

11/25/15 UTILITY T/0< TXU 1.31 1.31 UTILITY TAX 45.12

11/25/15 SALES T/U( TXS 2.63 2.63 47.75

12/14/15 , PAYMENT CHK -47.75 95670 0.00

12/30/15 GAS GAS 171.92 171.92 29389-29546 Ml2/30/20 157 171.92
12/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 5.16 5.16 UTILITY TAX 177.08

12/30/15 SALES TAX TXS 10.32 10.32 187.40

ENDiNG BAL

* Denotes an unposted transaction.
« End of Customer History Report: 1 Page(s)»

Tblcu

1-0 ' 4^.1
0-lJ- 3.0-

187.40



DATE: 6/8/2017 12:30:26 PM

BY: RA

Date

Account: 1005631
Location: 01-00700]

Type

CITIPOWER. LLC.

Customer History Report
Select Customer By:Account Range: From 100563 To 100563

Status: Ail Accounts
Transaction Types: Range: >=01/01/2015 <= 12/31/2015

CIS Amount Applied Reference

PSC's Requslft^^
Page 9 of 9

NO: 1

Usage Balance

01/05/15 PAYMENT CHK -5,078.83 91703 0.00
01/30/15 C5AS GAS 7,898.28 7,898.28 332720-339226 Ml/30/2 6506 7,898.28
01/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 236.95 236:95 UTILITY TAX 8,135.23
01/30/15 SALES TAX TXS 473.90 473.90 8,609.13

02/19/15 PAYMENT CHK -8,609.13 92209 0.00
02/26/15 GAS GAS 8,512.57 8,512.57 339226-346238 M2/26/2 7012 8,512.57
02/26/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 255.38 255.38 UTILITY TAX 8,767.95
02/26/15 SALES TAX TXS 510.75 510.75 9,278.70

03/16/15 PAYMENT CHK -9,278.70 92527 0.00
03/27/15 GAS GAS 6,968.36 6,968.36 346238-351978 E3/26/2 5740 6,968.36
03/27/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 209.05 209.05 UTILITY TAX 7,177.41
03/27/15 SALES TAX TXS 418.10 418.10 7,595.51

04/13/15 PAYMENT CHK -7,595.51 92833 o.do
04/29/15 GAS GAS 6,250.86 6,250.86 351978-357718 E4/29/2 5740 6,250.86
04/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 187.53 187.53 UTILITY TAX 6,438.39
04/29/15 SALES TAX TXS 375.05 375.05 6,813.44

05/11/15 PAYMENT CHK -6,813:44 93194 0.00
05/28/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 357718-0 E5/28/2015 5.00
05/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU o;i5 0.15 UTILITY TAX 5.15
05/28/15 SALES TAX TXS 0.30 0.30 5.45
05/28/15 ADJUSTMENT BAL -5.00 0.45
05/28/15 ADJUSTMENT TXU -0.15 UTILTAXADJ 0.30

05/28/15 ADJUSTMENT TXS -0.30 SALES TAX ADJ 0.00
05/28/15 GAS GAS 6,250.86 6,250.86 357718-363458 E5/28/2 5740 6,250.86
05/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 187.53 187.53 UTILITY TAX 6,438.39
05/28/15 SALES TAX TXS 375:05 375.05 6,813.44

06/12/15 ADJUSTMENT BAL -6,250.86 BAL FORWARD 562.58

06/12/15 ADJUSTMENT TXU -187.53 UTILTAXADJ 375.05

06/12/15 ADJUSTMENT TXS -375.05 SALES TAX ADJ 0.00

06/12/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 363458-363459 E5/28/2 1 5.00

06/12/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX 5.15

06/12/15 SALES TAX TXS 0.30 0.30 5.45

06/19/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.45 93739 0.00

06/29/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 363459-0 E5/28/2015 5.00

06/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX 5.15

06/29/15 SALES TAX TXS 0.30 0.30 5.45

07/13/15 PAYMENT CHK •5.45 93913 0.00

07/30/15 GAS GAS 5.00 5.00 363459-0 M7/29/2015 5.00

07/30/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX 5.15

07/30/15 SALES TAX TXS 0.30 0.30 5.45

08/10/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.45 94193 . 0.00

08/28/15 GAS GAS 100.80 100.80 14716-0 M8/27/2015 90 100.80

08/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 3.02 3.02 UTILITY TAX 103.82

08/28/15 SALES TAX TXS 6.05 6.05 109.87

09/08/15 PAYMENT CHK . -109.87 94515 0.00

09/29/15 GAS GAS 5.00 .5.00 14716-14716 M9/29/201 5.00

09/29/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 0.15 0.15 UTILITY TAX 5.15

09/29/15 SALES TAX TXS 0.30 0.30 5,45

10/12/15 PAYMENT CHK -5.45 . 94932 0.00

10/28/15 GAS GAS 58.04 58.04 14716-14769 M10/28/20 53 58.04

10/28/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 1.74 1.74 UTILITY TAX 59.78

10/28/15 SALES TAX TXS 3.48 3.48 63.26

11/16/15 PAYMENT CHK -63.26 95394 0.00

11/25/15 GAS GAS 179.59 179.59 14769-14933 Ml 1/24/20 164 179.59

11/25/15 UTILITY TAX TXU 5.39 5.39 UTILITY TAX 184.98

3,104, if I'if 11^

Meart^ ,<L 255.1 l-ix 5,1



PSC's Request 8

Page 1 of 3

CITIPOWER, LLC

PSC CASE NO. 2017-00160

RESPONSE TO REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

PSC'S REQUEST FOR INFORMATION DATED 05/30/17

REQUEST 8

RESPONSIBLE PARTY: Adam Forsberg

Request 8. Refer to the Application, Attachment BA-DB which shows Revenue from

Present/Proposed Rates.

a. The information provided in the Present Revenue Tables shows that

Residential and Commercial customers produce $128,082.80 in revenues at present rates and that

Industrial and Institutional customers produce $385,607.10 in revenues at present rates, with total

revenues of $513,689.90. Using the information provided in the Proposed Usage Tables for each

of the four individual customer classes,provide a calculationshowing revenues at present rates for

each class. Residential, Commercial, Industrial, and Institutional, and the percentage of the

$513,607.10 total present revenues that is contributed by each of the four classes.

b. The information provided in the Proposed Revenue Tables shows

that the four customer classes would produce the following revenues at proposed rates: Residential

- $93,470.23; Commercial - $53,709.25; Industrial - $60,955.88, and Institutional - $550,936.60,

with total proposed revenues of $758,828.96. Provide a calculation showing the percentage of the

$758,828.96 total revenues that is proposed to be contributed by each of the four classes, and

explain why the shift in revenue responsibility from present to prosed rates is reasonable for each

class.

e. If the response to Item 3 requires a change in the Proposed Revenue

Tables, provide the information in b. above using the corrected individual class and total revenues.



Response S.a.

Current Tariff Charges

# Bills Volume Rates Revenue

Commerical

Mih Bill 224

Gas Consumed 389

5.00 1,120.00

PSC's Request 8

Page 2 of 3

Iof Total

Totals 613 5,754.20 45,135.03 8.79%

Residential

Min Bill

Gas Consumed

1,537

2,354

5.00

9,839.30 7.6492

7,685.00

75,262.77

Totals 3,891 9,839.30 82,947.77 16.15%

Commerical & Residential Total 128,082.80

Industrial

Min Bill

Gas Consumed

34

56

5.00

6,908.10 6.6492

170.00

45,933.34

Totals 90 6,908.10 46,103.34 8.97%

Institutional

Min Bill

Gas Consumed

147

261

5.00 735.00

50,948.80 6.6492 338,768.76

Totals 408 50,948.80 339,503.76 66.09%

Industrial & Institutional Total 385,607.10

GRAND TOTAL 513,689.90



Response 8.b.

PSC's Request 8

Page 3 of 3

Proposed Tariff Charges

# Bills Volume Rates Revenue Iof Total

Commerical

Min Bill

Gas Consumed

224

389 5,754.20

15.00

8.75

3,360.00

50,349.25

Totals 613 5,754.20 53,709.25 7.08%

Industrial

Min Bill

Gas Consumed

34

56 6,908.10

15.00

8.75

510.00

60,445.88

Totals 90 6,908.10 60,955.88 8.03%

Institutional

Min Bill

Gas Consumed

147

261 50,948.80

20.00

10.75

2,940.00

547,699.60

Totals 408 50,948.80 550,639.60 72.57%

Residential

Min Bill

Gas Consumed

1,537

2,354 9,839.30

8.00

8.25

12,296.00

81,174.23

Totals 3,891 9,839.30 93,470.23 12.32%

GRAND TOTAL 758,774.95

For the Commercial and Industrial customers, there will be a slight decrease in change as to the

percentage of total revenue contributions. The Residential customers will have a material

decrease. The Institutional customers will bear more of the increase due to the factors mentioned

in Response 4 above.

Response S.c. No change in Proposed Revenue Tables.
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CITIPOWER, LLC

PSC CASE NO. 2017-00160

RESPONSE TO REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

PSC'S REQUEST FOR INFORMATION DATED 05/30/17

REQUEST 9

RESPONSIBLE PARTY: Adam Forsberg

PSC's Request 9

Page 1 of 1

Request 9. Provide a copy of CitiEnergy, LLC's ("CitiEnergy") current organizational

chart, showing the relationship between Citipower and any affiliated companies. Include the

relative positions of all entities and affiliates with which Citipower routinely has business

transactions.

Response 9. Below is the organization chart for CitiEnergy and the relationship between

Citipower and any affiliated companies.

CitiEnergy, LLC Forexco, Inc.

Citigas, LLC Citipower, LLC
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Page 1 of 112

CITIPOWER, LLC

PSC CASE NO. 2017-00160

RESPONSE TO REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

PSC'S REQUEST FOR INFORMATION DATED 05/30/17

REQUEST 10

RESPONSIBLE PARTY: Adam Forsberg

Request lO.a. Listalljointorshared costs ofCitiEnergy incurred during thecalendar years

2014, 2015, and 2016 that are allocated to Citipower and the other affilates. For each allocated

cost, list the vendor, the total expenseamount, amounts allocatedper affiliate, and the basis for the

allocation(s).

Request lO.b. List all joint or shared costs that are incurred by an affiliate of Citipower

duringthe calendaryears 2014, 2015, and 2016 that are allocatedto Citipower. For each allocated

cost, list the vendor, the total expenseamount, amounts allocatedper affiliate, and the basis for the

allocation(s).

Response lO.a. Please see the attached documents containing the joint or shared costs of

CitiEnergy and Citipower for 2014, 2015 and 2016. If any other joint or shared costs are

discovered Citipower will supplement this response.

Response lO.b. Citipower has attached invoices from Forexco to Citipower to this

Resposne. At this time Forexco is the only affiliate Citipower has located that has any joint or

shared costs. If any others are located Citipower will supplement this response.
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THE
HARTFORD

Billing Company:
Hartford Casualty Insurance Company

Bill Date: 09/02/14

Insurance Bill

PSC's Request 10
Page 2 of 112

Page 1

'• *-•' c I'VED
SEP 0s m

For Billing Questions and Address Changes Call:
1-866-467-8730
7 a.m. to 7 p.m. Central Time (Mon - Fri)

ReportCiaims 24 hours a day: 1-800-327-3636

Billing Account #:

J
ifyour payment is notreceived bythe duedate,a late feeof$20.00 will be assessed.

Named Insured: CITIENERGY LLC
Your Agent: THE HAYS GROUP IMC

For Certificates ofInsurance, Policy Changes orCoverage questions call:, 1-832-209-4900

Previous Account Balance $2.3.68.i75
Payments &Adjustments -$2,368.75
Premium Activity $2,468.67
New Fee(s) $0.00

AccountBalance $2,468.67

w>.

07107/14 Renewal

07/07/14 State/Local Surcharge
10/OB/13 Late Fee Reversed

10/0B/13 Paymetil-Thank /ou..

*.^At'l'y^uTdr beihgia'loyal Bartfbrd customer. Because of your paymenthisfory, as your polleiespfenevy.,th,ey will bebilled on equal Installments,
I6vi>eriiig ydur:dovim;pdjTO

• Pay this bill directly from your bankaccount. Electronics Funds Transfer
from The Hartford cansaveyou time, andcostsless than many other
payment methods. Enroll for AutoPayatwww.thehartford.com/servicecenter
or by calling 1-866-467-8730,

sea

61SBAPC0375 Business Owners

S1SBAPC037S Business Owners

-$20.00

-$2:348.ra

$2,436.00

$3iG7

Thank you for selecting The Hartford. We appreciate your business.

Checkbelowand complete
reverse side to request:
• Address Changes
n Policy Cancellation
Mail Payments To:

The Hartford
PO Box 660916

Dallas, TX 75266-0916

l|||>|l|il|.i|l||l|||ll||N,|l,l||||i,|i||,|||l|,||,|||||||,|l|,|

Account
Number;

Amount

Enclosed:

10/01/14

$2,468.67 $2,468.67

3945

CITIENERGY LLC
2122 ENTERPRISE RD

GREENSBORO. NC 27408

blim 571= L117ti 157520•••DSIbfltTQDD DOE lb SbTfllDODS

64930877 09/02/14 16 61 11457661 27 NUS7



Bill Datiei 09/01/15

RECF;:iVE-"D

SEPOB2015
the'
HARTFdfliD
Billing Ci3nr)p,
Hartford ipaiiuall^ Insurance Company

Insurance Bill

PSC's Request 10

Page 1

l-iMSIyJjIoP"® Address Changes Call: " '
^^ >7p.m. Central Time (Mon - Fri)

Report <!iaims 24 hours a day: 1-800-327-3636

Billing Account #:

IfyourpSyms nt IS not received by the due date, a late fee of $20.00 will be as
iessed:

Named josur^:; CITIENERGY LLC
Your Ag^f THE HAYS GROUP INC

For Certificates of Insurance. Policy Changes or Coverage questions call: 1-832-209-4900

Account iBa

oa/04/15 1rEiidpn«mtnt#OT
oa/04/15 : jsiaWqcal Surcharge
07/13/15 ^anjiwal
07/13/15 • Stal^/toeal.Surcharge
10/03/14 LateTee Reveised
10/03/14 Paymaht-Thank You

I IIM . • J.. I

Eaym^iAdjustments -$2,488,67: ' 1^^X151^
Premium Activity $441000 'o^enng your down jjaymehtamount, tanments,
New Fee#: '$000 '

• *3" save you lime, and costs less than manyother$4,410.99 orbycalllng'SSfelo^-^

61SBAPC0375 Buslness-Ownsis
$.1,9S7.0061SBAPC0375 Business Ownersi

61SBAPC0375 Buslnois Owners
$2i4i2.bb26>!'f '̂*'61SBAPC0375 Business Owners'

$20.00

-$2.4Sa.e7;

^ appreciate your businei.
Check beio,wapd complete
rayerae rfda to request
n Address changes'
• Policy Carjciailation
Main Paymeiits To:

- r •'

The Hartford :
POBox;6bo916
Dallas, TXj7^66-0Sl5
llli'l'i'<|i>|l(|||

Account

Number:

Amount
Enclosed;.

|nti!i||i.i||,j..|.|i.i,|„.|i,i|i,iii||,j,i

1707

CITIENERGY #C:
2309 VV CONE ROAD STE 200
GREENSBOROj NC 27408

10/01/15

$4,410.99 $4,410.99

biims7t,bn7bis7S20QQQ04matToaopo9moTiaiQQa2



THE
HARTFORD

Billing Company:
Hartford Casualty insurance Company

Bill Date: 09/01/15

Insurance Bill

SapiiCtiell
For Billing Qu^^'ons and'Address C Call:
1-8S6-467-8730

7 a.m. to 7 p.m. Central Time (Mon - Fri)

PSC's Request 10
Page 4 of ^

5cP i%W.
Report Claims 24 hours a day: 1-800-327-3535

•- -

Billing Accourst #: j

Ifyour payment is not received by the due date, a late fee of $20.00 will be assessed.

"Named insured: CITIENERGY LLC
Your Agent: ALLIAMT 5NS SERVICES HOUSTOW LLC

For Certificates of Insurance, Policy Changes or Coverage questions call; 1-832-48S-4000

2?S^'

Previous Account Balance " $4,410.99
Payments & Adjustments -$4.410.99
Premium Activity $4,688.00

New Fee(s) $0.00

Account Balance $4,688.00

• Thankyou for being a loyal Hartford customer. Because ofyour payment
histoiy, as your policies renew, they will be billed on equal installments,
lowering your down payment amount.

• Paythis bill directly iiomyourbankaccount. Electronics Funds Transfer
from The Hartford can save you time, and costs less than many other
payment methods. Enroll for AutoPay at www.thehartford.com/servlcecenter

TRANS/ V '̂V C c '•

ItfraiSSSSv feV~t- - -

: ;•

07/08f16 Stat«/Loca1 Surcharge ~61'5BAUI7459 Business Ov/neis $36.00

07/08/16 Renewal 615BAUI7459 Business Owners $4,657.00

01/12/16 Rejund $34.17

10116/15 Renewal 61SBAUI7459 Business Owners $4,345.00

10/16/15 State/Local Surcharge 61SBAUI7459 Business owners $31.02

10/1405 Cancellation 61SBAUI74S9 Business Ovrners • -$4,379.00

10/14/15 State/Local Surcharge 615BAUI7459 Business Owners -$31.93

09/15/15 PaS/m^t- Thank You --$4,410.99
.. - - .

F V r-TdxAis, .. iS44J0t89 • •• 4^s_Baao •: - ..

Thank you for selecting The Hartford. We appreciate your business.

Check below and complete

s
W-i \

wx

reverse side to request:
• Address Changes
I~1 PolicyCancellation

Mail Payments To:

The Hartford

P O Box 660916

Dallas. TX 75266-0916

h'IM'itil'il'""'SilIII''lill'il!i'r'!i'i("il'"'i'li't'll!'

Account Number

Amount

Enclosed:.

10/01/15

$4,668.00 $4,688.00

AB 01 002991 42430 B 12 B

CITIENERGY LLC

2309 W CONE ROAD STE 200
GREENSBORO, NC 27408-4047

Liiih£7tLii7LmtiiaaaoaQma£fioaaooaamafl£aafliaQas



April 1,2016

CitiEnergy/Forexco/Citipower
2309 W Cone Blvd #200
Greensboro, NC 27408

Professional Services

March 16-31,2016

Foiexco

Professional Services

John Forsberg
3246 Cheswick Dr.

Greensboro, NC 27410

PSC's Request 10
Page 5 of 112

$2,150
I

$2,200
I

S64d0



Februaiy 16,2016

CitiEnergy/Forexco/Citipower
2309 W Cone Blvd #200

Greensboro, NC 27408

Professional Services

February 1-15,2016

Forexco

CitiEnergy

Citipower

Partneership Tax

Professional Services

Expenses
Tax Software -Georgia

Total

John Forsberg
3246 Cheswick Dr.

Greensboro, NC 27410

PSC's Request 10
Page 6 of 112

$ 500

$ 200

$3,200

$3,216



January 28,2016

CitiEnergy/Forexco/Cilipower
2309 W Cone Blvd #200

Greensboro, NC 27408

Professional Services

January 1-28,2016

Forexco

John Forsberg
3246 Cheswick Dr.

Srecnsboro, NC 27410
(336) 686-3470

1099's, GL Maint/Close Books, Marcellus I, Marcellus II BIN

CitiEnergy
Audit, 1099's

' itCitipdwer
Audit, 1099's

Partneership
2015 Partnership Tax Data to Enderle

LBU

Total For Professional Services Rendered

Expenses
TaxAct Tax Software

Total

PSC's Request 10
! Page 7 of 112

$2,200

$1,200

500

ioo

$4,400

42

$4^442



To:

Item Code

291-31

291-7

291-1

291-UPS

R. L iLAUGHLIN &COMPANY, INC.
5012 W. Washington Street
Charleston, WV 25313
(304) 776-7740

Forexco, Inc.
2122 Enterprise Road
Greensboro, NC 27408

Description

CHART INTEGRATION

NOVEMBER. 2014
31-Day Meters
7-Day Meters
Internet Access

UPS CHARGE

Invoice

R-pT-r~.
-C '^

77

PSC's Request 10
Page 8 of 112

Page: i

Customer Number 0029100

Invoice Number 1407569-IN

Invoice Date; 12/15/2014

Terms: Net30 Days

Customer P.O.:

FinanceCharge Is 1.5%per month / Annual rate of 18%.

UM Quantltyr

80.00

5.00

1.00

1.00

Price

4.13

2,47

36.75

9.12

Amount

330.40

12.35

36.75

9.12

-r TSLA'i - S'5^-..33

a -2ShAA -3>. It??

Net Invoice;
• - -. FtBlght

Sales Tax:

Total Amount Due:

388.62

"b.00
0.00

388.62



r \

*^5 m2nn"
data' corporation

I

M2M DataiCorporatlon
8668 Concord Center Drive

Englewood, CO 80112
Phone: 303-768-0064
Fax: 303-799-8828

PSC's Request 10
!9^«2

IIMVOICE
Invoice Date: Dec 1, 2014

Invoice Number: 24814

[bIht^2'T'' 'iShJRtiw^
Forexcolnc.

2122 Enterprise Rd.
Greensboro, NC 27408

"'(jiirtoinerXb ornOT.'BO/" 2 2Vr_..
1 FOREXO ' Net:30.Days

1 Matt Begier UPS Ground 12/31/14 ~

QuanHtv; jPartNS.: -iOescriptiiohi:
1.00

2.00

Invoice subject to M2M Terms
& Conditions, set forth at
wiww.mZmdatacorp.com

Aiarms r;Voice Message (Service)

Federai Prison

Singie Run Instantaneous - 24 Times

p/Day

Federai Prison

Bell County Master

i(D- . 2 <

' 4-- •

Subtotal

Sales Tax

Freight

Tijtai Invoice Amount

Payment/credit Applied

26.25 26.25

lQ4.95i 209.90

236.15

236.15



PSC's Request 10 .
Page 10Mr 11

: ! C i

/ 3 4 2014
BILLING STATEMENT

Refer to this number on

all correspondence

v~CySTOMER:l&A

First INSURANCE'
• ' • " FUNDING

AWSNTROCT CbMPANT

Insured
00000277 1 MB 043S 1

llll<iili'»l<il>>l<"l>il|i>|i'iiill<llli|i|i«>illlnili'l<Mi
FOREXCO, INC
2122 ENTERPRISE ROAO
GREENSBORO, NO 27408

Agent/Broker

Phone:

THE HAYS GROUP

(612) 333-3323

FIRST Insurance Funding Corp.
450 Skokle Blvd, Ste 1000

Northbrook, IL 60062-7917
Phone: (800) 837-2511 Fax: (800) 837-3709

www.flrstlnsurancefunding.conn

11/17/2014

12/05/2014

Previous Account Balance $ 17,700.25 1

Payments/Adjustments $ 0.00

, Late Charges/Fees 175.25

' Current Account Balance $ 17,875.50

Past Due Amount $ 3,855.50

Current Installment Amount 3,505.00

Total Amount Due ^0^360/51

Any Past Due Amount is due immediately.

Check youraccount online: Yourusemame is \

If you mall yourpayment please allow 7-10 days mailing time to ensure timely application ofyour payment.
Failure to pay past due amounts and your current Installment amountmayresult incancellation ofyour insurance coverage.
If you haveanyquestions concerning your insurance coverage, or ifchangesto your policies are needed, pleasecontact your
agent or broker listed above.
DIRECT DEBIT - If youare enrolled in Direct Debit, the Total Amount Duewill be automatically deducted from yourbank account
on the Installment Due Date.

You mayfiay online or by phone. Ourcontactinformation is listedat the top ofthis statement.
Overnightdeliverypayments ONLY may be sent to the address listed at the lop of this statement. Allother payments
should be sent to the address listed on the Remittance Stub.

• •" :

Please visit our website to check your account, make a payment,change your address and viewdocuments online!

www.firstinsurancefunding.cotn
Thankyou forallowing us to be ofsarvicel We appreciateyourbusiness.

01099193 FIFCBILL0912

First Insurance'
~ -' " ' nr•^'nrMG

AWfNTRp.ST C.O.MPANy

Please make checks payable and mall to:
FIRST Insurance FundingCorp.
PO Box 7000
Carol Stream, IL 60197-7000

Insured

FOREXCO, INC
2122 ENTERPRISE ROAD

GREENSBORO, NC 27408

Have you moved? Please
check this box and print your
new address on the back.

•

iaDaDaooaaTfl5maaoDa73boso

REMITTANCE STUB

Please detach and returnthis portionwithyour payment.

;; 11/17/2014

•'-ifAbciouNt NUMBERf/Ti

CURRENT INSTALLMENT

DUE DATE:

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE:

AMOUNT ENCLOSED:'

12/05/2014

$ 7,360.50

$

YNNNNN 01 01 000277 nnn?77 P



To:

Item Code

291-31

291-7

291-S

291-1

291-UPS

R. L. LAUGHLIN &COMPANY, INC.
5012W. Washington Street
Charreston, WV 25313
(304)1776-7740

Forexco, Inc.
2122 Enterprise Road
Greenst)oro, NC 27408

Descilptlon

CHART INTEGRATION

OCTOBER, 2014
31-Day Meters
7-Day Meters

SPLITS

Internet Access

UPS CHARGE

Invoice

RECi

NOV 13 2014

PSC's Request 10
Page 11

Pago: 1

Customer Number. 0029100

Invoice Number. 1407124-lN

Invoice Date: 11/10/2014

Tenns: Net 30 Days

Customer P.O.:

Finance Chaige Is 1.5% par month / Annualrate of 18%.

UM

SS-' .5" 2
( LI -

Quantity

81.00

4.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

Price

4.13

2.47

0.11

36.75

9.12

3- • - -<

Net Invoice:

Freight:
Sales Tax:

Total Amount Due:

Amount

334.53

9.88

0.11

36.75

9.12

390.39

0.00

.. .0.00

390.39



mvnrr
• ATA COSPOeAnON

M2M Data Corporation
8658 Concord Center Drive

Englewood, CO 80112
Phone: 303-768-0064
Fax: 303-799-8828

Bill To:

Forexco Inc

2122 Enterprise Rd.
Greensboro, NC 27408

i=oRe><b,
^;Sal^'BiprXD;

Quantitv
1.00

2.00

Matt Begler

PartMo.",

Invoice subject to M2M Terms
& Conditions, set forth at
www. m2mdatacorp. com

Ship to:

Customer pp

.Shipping: Mi^bd.

UPS Ground

iPeOTlptToh'
Alarms - Voice-Message; (Service)

iFederal Prison

Single Run Instantaneous - 24 Times

p/Day

Federal Prison

Bell County Master

. n'- •

Subtotal

Sales Tax

Freight

Total Invoice Amount

Payment/Credit Applied

PSC's Request 10
Page 12 of 11

INVOICE
Invoice Date: Nov 1, 2014
Invoice Number: 24535

Payment Teriiiis -
Net 30 Days,

Ship Date

12/1/14

Unit'Rrica. /AmUUnt:
26i25; 26.25

104.95 209.90

236.15

236.15



k*

'"AdcoUNJiWUMBER''

PSC's Request 10
Page 13 of 1

p;x^NQTICE;p^&

10/17/2014

imMENT.Dl: '̂ '

BILLING STATEMENT

Refer to this number on
all correspondence First Insurance

' " ^RJNDrNG

insured
n^v ^

QOOOOB07 1 MB 0435 1

FOREXCO, INC
2122 ENTERPRISE ROAD

ffsfenj GREENSBORO, NC 27408

Agent/Broker

Phone:

THE HAYS GROUP

(612) 333-3323

FIRST Insurance FundingCorp.
450 Skokie Blvd, Ste 1000
Northbrook, IL60062-7917 .

AWIXTRCST COMPANY ^^7-2511 Fax: (800) 837-3709L www.firslinsuranc0fundlng.oom -- ^ —v ''_ i:-
iV h n .

U

"im

11/05/2014

Previous Account Balance $ 21,205.25
Payments/Adjustments $ (3,680.25)

i Late Charges/Fees $ 175.25

Current Account Balance , $ 17,700.25

Past Due Amount $ 175.25

Current Installment Amount $ 3.505.00
Total Amount Due ;

Any PastDue Amount is due immediately.

Checkyouraccountonline: Voi/r usBmame is I

If you mail your payment please allow 7-10 days mailing time to ensure timely application of your payment,
aiiure to pay past due amounts and your current installment amount may result in cancellation of your insurance coveraoe

aS SrS E'aSova"""'"^ - nLdadrpIeTs^coTSur
SISSm ™ •" ta" wrb»nk «:=0M
You may pay online or by phone. Our contact Information is listed at the top of this statement

Uje. 3 L-"'"''- = •'•--5.3':

Please visit our website to check your account, make apayment, change your address and view documents onlinel

www.firstinsurancefunding.com
Thank you far allowing us to be of servicel We appreciate your business.

00877108

n'-'. "u
- .-i

FIFCBILL0912

First INSURANCE'
- —FUN'DfN^'J

AWENTRUSt COMPANY

Please make checks payable and mail to:
FIRST Insurance Funding Corp.
PO Box 7000
Carol Stream, IL60197-7000

Insured

FOREXCO, INC
2122 ENTERPRISE ROAD

GREENSBORO. NC 27408

Haveyoumoved? Please
check this boxand print your
new address on the back.

•

ToaoooDDaoTflsmooaoGBtifloss

REMITTANCE STUB
Please detach and return this poition with your payment.

10/17/2014

ACCQUt^TNUIWBER.-- .^

CURRENT INSTALLMENT
DUE DATE;

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE:

AMOUNT ENCLOSED:

11/05/2014 •

$ 3,680.25

$ .

YNNNNN 01 01 onnKnynnnRn? p



To:

R. L. LAUGHLIN & COMPANY, INC.
5012 W. Washington Street
Charleston, WV 25313
(304) 776-7740

Forexco, Inc.
2122 Enterprise Road
Greensboro, NC 27408

involcG

1 i m

PSC'sRequ^t 10 „
Page

Page: 1'

Customer Number 0029100

Invoice Number 1406703-IN

Invoice Date: 10/8/2014

Terms: Net 30 Days

Customer P.O.:

Finance Charge Is 1.5% per month / Annual rate of 18%.

Item Code Description UM Quaiitlty Price Amount

CHART INTEGRATION •

- .

SEPTEMBER, 2014

291-31 31-Day Meters 81.00 4.13 334.53

291-7 7-Day Meters 5.00 2.47 12.35

291-1 Internet Access 1.00 36.75 36.75

291-UPS UPS CHARGE 1.00 9.12 9.12

|-2_.3S

Net Invoice: 392.75
Freight; 0.00

Sales Tax; 0.00
Total Amount Due: 392.75



m2m"
DATA CORPORATION

M2M Data Corporation
8668 Concord Center Drive
Englewood, CO 80112
Phone; 303-768-0064
Fax: 303-799-8828

BllfTo:

Forexcolhc.
2122 Enterprise Rd.
Greendioro, NC 27408

ShiO to:

PSC's Request 10
Page 15 of 112

INVOICE
Invoice Date: Get 1, 2014
Invoice Number: 24233

Customer ID Cust^wiPO -^yihentTertns . "
FOfilEXP'

- • - . iNet;3p Days
Sal^iSep ID Shipping Method • shipDa^ . ... •Duo Date' "

MattBegler
I.t 'M'_ ~

UPS Ground : 10/31/14
•Desgtotlon

"1.00

2.00

Invoice subject to M2M Terms
& Conditions, set forth at
www.m2rndatacarp.com

Alarms - Voice Message (Settyice)'
'Federal Prison

Single Run Instantaneous - 24 Times

p/Oay

Federal Prison

Bell County Master

I .

Subtotal

Sales Tax

Freight

Total Invoice Amount

Payment/Q-edlt Applied

UiiUPrfea: ^ahiount.
26.25 26.25^

104,95 209.90

236.15

235.15



BILLING STATEMENT

PSC's Request 10
Page1|>g^1^^g

Refer to this number on
alt correspondence First Ihsurange '

^ funding
AWifNTRL'ST COMPAW

Insured
00000135 1 MB 0435 1

'llllll"''l"lll'l|i|''||"||||'| |i|||i»i|iM|i||i,iii,|im,|
forexco.inc
2122 ENTERPRISE ROAD /rr r" 5 ?. / 5=*-' ^

; SaSSi GREENSBoro, nc 27400

Aij& 2 B m

AgenlTBroker ' THE HAYS GROUP

Phone: (612)333-3323

FIRST Insurance Funding Corp.
450 Skokle Blvd, Ste 1000

Northbrook, IL 60062-7917
Phone; (800) 837-2511 Fax: (800) 837-3709

www.firstlnsurancefundtng.com

08/18/2014

09/05/2014

Previous Account Balance , $ 31,895.50
Payments/Adjustments $ (7,185.25)
Late Charges/Fees ' $ 175.25

Current Account Balance $ 24".8'85:50"

Past Due Amount $ 350.50 '
Current Installment Amount $ 3,505.00

1Total Amount Due

Any PastDue Amount isdue immediately.

Checkyouraccount online: Your usemame isI

allow 7-10 days mailing time to ensure timely application of your payment

agent or brokeriisteikboVe; ' changes to your policies are needed, please contact your

"SSteDT"™"'''" deducted iron, yonr bonk aooonm
Ouernfnht^f u"""® contact information is listed at the top of this statement.
should be senuo tt'e^S'els listedShe SlttaJiceSub^^^ statement. All other payments

• = "Z-'T '• •'•.>

Please visit our website to check your account, make apayment, change your address and view documents online!

wvyw.firstinsurancefunding.comTharjk you far allowing us to be ofservice! We appreciate your business.

00519258

nFCBILL0912



RE

PSC's Request 10
Page 17

BILLING STATEMENT
I'h 1V'ED

M. 2B?m

Refer to this number on
all correspondence

,V .IVA—.'iV.;: r

First lNsimN€i*
• " FlrMDTNG

AWSNTRIv',^ .CdMPANY

Insured
00000347 1 MB 0435 1

.lll|l|i|||l||l|l,.|.|illl|||l.||||.l|.l.||...|..n|ilIli|.lMl|l
FOREXCO, INC

2122 ENTERPRISE ROAD
g GREENSBORO, NC 2740B

Agenf/BroKer

Phone:

THE HAYS GROUP

(612) 333-3323

FIRST Insurance Funding Corp.
450 Skokle Blvd, Ste 1000
Northbrook, IL 60062-7917

Phone: (800) 837-2511 Fax: (800) 837-3709
www.flrstlnsurancefundlng.coni

07/18/2014

08/05/2014

Previous Account Balance ! $ 35,225.25

Payments/Adjustments ] $ (3,505.00)

Late Charges/Fees 1 175.25

Current Account Balance $ 31,895.50 '

Past Due Amount $ 3,aS5.S0

Current Installment Amount $ _ 3,505.00. .

Total Amount Due ^

Any Past Due Amount is due Immediately.

'Check few account 'online: Your usemame is I

Ifyou mail your payment please allow 7-10 days mailing time to ensure timely application of your payment.
Failure to pay past due amounts and your current installment amount may result in cancellation of your insurance coverage.
Ifyou have any questions concerning your Insurance coverage, or ifchanges to your policies are needed, please contact your
agent or broker listed above.
DIRECT DEBIT - Ifyou are enrolled in Direct Debit, the Total Amount Due willbe automatically deducted from your bank account
on the Installment Due Date.

You may pay online or by phone. Our contact information is listed at the top of this statement.
Overnight delivery payments ONLY may be sent to the address listed at the top of this statement. All other payments
should be sent to the address listed on the Remittance Stub.

Please visit our website to check your account, make a payment, change your address and view documents onllnel

www.firstmsurancefunding.com

Thank you for allowing us to be of service! We appreciate your business.

00384150

•_ ! !' 'ir

f ' .. .. BFGSlUliOStai
'•f"'



.j£0:
#

PSC's Request 10
' 'g^iaof 112

AGCpUNT KiUMSEH;,. BILLING STATEMENT

.Refer to this number on
: all correspondence

, .f'.GUSTOMER^Dv
r • '"IK-. " ^ '

FlRSflNSURANGE'
— FUNDfNG

AW?N'.TRfiST COMPANy

Insured
00000188 1 MB 0435 1

lll|l.lil|.||lll|lll|hMl
FOREXCO,INC

1 2122 ENTERPRISE ROAD

( GREENSBORO, NC 27408

Agent/Broker

Phone;

THE HAYS GROUP

(612) 333-3323

FIRST Insurance Funding Corp.
450 Skokle Blvd, Ste 1000
Northbrook, IL 60062-7917

Phone: (800) 837-2511 Fax: (800) 837-3709
www.flrstinsurancefundlng.cofn

09/17/2014

sl^lSTAttMENT^pur-;:

•% - . .;r '!^1, .Jl.1

10/05/2014

: Previous Account Balance $ 24,885.50

Payments/Adjustments $ (3,855.50)

Late Charges/Fees $ . 175.25

Current Account Balance $ 21,205.25

Past Due Amount $ 175.25

' Current Installment Amount $ 3,505.00

Total Amount Due

Any Past DueAmount Is due immediately.

Check your accountcnline: Yourusemame is\

If you mall yourpaymentplease allow 7-10days mailing timeto ensure timely application ofyourpayment.
Failure to pay past due amounts andyourcurrent installment amount mayresultincancellation ofyour Insurance coverage.
If you tiave any questions concerning your insurance coverage, or if changestoyour polides are needed, pleasecontact your
agent or broker listed above.
DIRECT DEBIT - ifyou are enrolled in Direct Debit, the Total Amount Due will be automatically deducted from your bank account
on the Installment Due Date.

You may pay onlineor by phone. Our contact information is listedat the top of this statement.
Overnight delivery payments ONLY maybe sent to the address listedat the top of this statement. All other payments
should be sent to the address listed on the Remittance Stub. , - "-r ,

Please visitour websiteto check your account, make a payment,change youraddress and viewdocuments online!

www.firstinsurancefunding.com ^
Thankyou far allowing us to be of service! Weappreciate your business.

00679126

• • )/-

~ 7 0 •

FIFCBItt0912

-<
•TT .

First INSURANCE'

AWSNTRU-AT COMrANY

REMITTANCE STUB

Please detach and return this portion withyour payment

Please make checks payable and mail to:
FIRST Insurance Funding Corp.
PO Box 7000

Have you moved? Please 09/17/2014
check this box and print your
new address on the back.

Carol Stream, IL 60197-7000

•
CURRENT INSTALLMENT
DUE DATE: 10/05/2014 '

Insured

FOHEXCO, ING
2122 ENTERPRISE ROAD
GREENSBORO, NC 27408

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE:

AMOUNT ENCLOSED::

$

$

3,680.25 •

iDaQaDDaoQiasmaaaaaabflOES

YNNNNN 01 01 000188 000188 P



Tor

Item Code

291-31

291-7

291-1

291-UPS

R. L. UiiUGHLIN &COMPANY, INC.
5012 W. Washington Street
Charleston, WV 25313
(304)776-7740

Forexco, Inc.
2122 Enterprise Road
Greensboro, NC 27408

Description

CHART INTEGRATION

AUGUST, 2014
31-Day Meters
7-Day Meters
Internet Access

UPS CHARGE

invotce

SEP2 2 2m

$ A /
I'.

PSC's Request 10
Page19oyj^'^t^^
Page: 1

Customer Number 0029100

Invoice Number 140642Q-IN

Invoice Date: 9/16/2014

Terms: Net30 Days

Customer P.O.:

FinanceCharge Is 1.5%per month / Annual rate of18%.

UM Quantity

82.00

3.00

1.00

1.00

Price

4.13

2.47

36.75

9.12

Net Invoice;

Freight:

Sales Tax:

Total Amount Due:

Amount

338.66

7.41

36.75

9.12

391.94

0.00

0.00

391.94



Business Platinum Card®
FORSBERG oil CO INC
DANIEL R FORSBERG
Closing Date 08/22/14

^^CEiVED

AIJB 2 8 2fi14

New Balance $1,899.37

Please Pay By*
^ ' —- ' - - •

09/07/14

.t Payment Is due upon receipt. We suggest you pay-by the Please Pay By-date.

Pi See page 2for important Information about your account.

A.-

i 2-.

OPE

PSC's Request 10
<5*-l(UIV»ge20 of 112

p. 1.'10

Account EndingI

Miembership Rewards® Points
' y/Wi&Wabfe'ahd Rending asofOZ/SI/l 4" -

• 4" 4"; '175^053
Forup to date point-balanceand futfprogram*

det.ails/vlsit.tnembershiprewards.com . <

Account $umiinary
- Previous Balance : $833.49 •

Payments/Credits -$846.07'::
1 New Charges -H$ 1,911.95
, Fees -E$0.00

, New Balance $1,899.37 ;

, Daysin Billing Period: 30 • -

Customer Care

KM Pay by Computer
ImJ open.com/pbc

... Customer Care -Pay by.Phone
1-800-492-8468 . • 1-800-472-9297

Pi See page 2foradditional information.

"2. vO-ti-i

x'C.

?r.%"?-2r5
fTB <.? '

+ Please fold onthe perforation below, detach and return with your payment |

Payment Coupon
Do not staple or use paperclips

Pay by Computer
open.com/pbc

Pay by Phone
1-800-472-9297

Account Ending

Enter account number on all documents.

Makecheck payable to American Express.

DANIEL R FORSBERG
FORSBERG OIL CO INC
2122 ENTERPRISE RD
GREENSBORO NC 27408-7004

• Check here Ifyour address or
- phone number has changed.

Notechangeson reverse side.

II|.,|.I.I.I,|I„|I.||!.,|1,|IIII|.|.||.|,.I||I.|I|,(„,|.{.||I.
AMERICAN EXPRESS
P.O. BOX 650448

DALLAS TX 75265-0448

00QQ3it'm].is5fc.3biati Doaia=n37Qao]ifl'=n37 n h

Please Pay By
09/07/14

Amount Due

$1,899.37



To:

Item Code

291-31

291-7

291-1

291-UPS

R. L. LAUGHLIN &COMPANY, INC.
5012W. Washington Street
Charleston. WV 25313
(304) 776-7740

Invoice

Forexco, Inc.
2122 Enterprise Road
Greensboro, NC 27408

received

AUG 2 5 2014

Description

CHART INTEGRATION
JULY, 2014

31-Day Meters
7-Day Meters
Internet Access

UPS CHARGE

PSC's Request 10

Page: i

Customer Number: 0029100

Invoice Number 1405952-IN

Invoice Date: 8/18/2014

Terms: Net30 Days

Customer P.O.:

Finance ChaiBO Is1.5% permonth / Annual rate of18%.

UM Quantity

81.00

4.00

1.00

1,00

Price

4.13

2.47

36.75

9.40

Net Invoice:

Freight:

Sales Tax:

Total Amount Due:

Amoum

334.53

9.88

36.75

9.40

390.56
0.00

0.00

390.56



m .ircY
DATA CORPORATION

M2M Data Corporation
8668 Concord Center Drive
Englewood, CO 80112
Phone: 303-768-0064
Fax: 303-799-8828

PSC's Request 10

Pag^O^O

IWOICE
Invoice Date: Sep 1,2014
Invoice Number: 23921

Bill TO! i _ ' Shibto;
.

Forexcolnc.

2122 Enterprise Rd.
, Greensboro, NC 27408

' Gu^bmer PO' ; ' \.y.-ZPaymentrilterins-,-,,. i • _ ,
F0RB<0 . Net SO DaVa ' "

Safes Rep ID - Shipping: Method ; ShipiDate i: ,
Matt Segler ' UPS GrouiTd 'j ' ' ~ ' " " " ~ ' 10/1/14

QuaiititK. Part Ho. O^crlpttbfr,.
1.00

2,00

Invoice subject to M2M Terms
& Conditions, set forth at
www.m2mdatacQrp.com

Alarms - yoIraiMessage, (Service)

Federal Prison

Single Run Instantaneous - 24 Times

p/Day

Federal Prison

Bell County Master

Subtotal

Sales Tax

Freight

Total Invoice Amount

Payment/Credit Applied

iS-2iS~..c1:5te2;6?

Ohiltgj^e •Amoant-
26.25 26.25

104.9S 209.90

236.15

236.15



To:

Item Code

291-31

291-7

291-1

291-S

291-UPS

R. L. LAUGHLIN & COMPANY, INC.
5012 W. Washington Street
Charleston, WV 25313
(304) 776-7740

Forexco, Inc.
2122 Enterprise Road
Greensboro, NC 27408

Oescrtptlon

CHART INTEGRATION

JUNE, 2014

31-Day Meters

7-Day Meters
Internet Access

SPLFIIS

UPS CHARGE

c, - ,

'-1 A

Invoice

PSC's Request 10
Page 23 of 112

1

Customer Number 0029100

Invoice Number 1405511-IN

invoice Oats: 7/1112014

Terms: Net 30 Days

Customer P.O.:

Finance Charge Is 1.5% per month / Annual rate of 18%.

UM Quantity

81.00

5.00

1.00

6.00

1.00

Price

4.13

2.47

36.75

0.11

9.40

Net Invoice:

Freight:

Sales Tax;

Total Amount Due:

Amount

334.53

12.35

36.751
0.66 <

9.40/

393.69

0.00

0.00

393.69



C5
m2m"
DATA CORPORATION

M2M Data Corporation
8668 Concord Center Drive

Englewood, CO 80112
Phone: 303-768-0064
Fax: 303-799-8828

BUI To: I

Forexco Inc.
2122 Enterprise Rd.
Greensboro, IMC 27408

Ship to:

PSC's Request 10

Page24o^^2«jy_t|

INVOICE
Invoice Date; Aug 1, 2014
Invoice Number: 23655

Gu^om^ID Custbtneir Pb ! . payinerlt lleqns
FOREJtO ! Net 30 Days

Sales Rep ID Shippms Method ; , ShIp Dafe
Matt Begier UPS Ground 8/31/14

^QUaiitttw: •Part No.7
1.00

2.00

Involoa subject to M2M Terms
8i Conditions, set forth at
www.m2mdatacarp.com

•Dascrtetloii
Alarms - Voice Message (Service)

Federal Prison

Single Run Instantaneous - 24 Times

p/Day

Federal Prison

Beil County Master

r •f-

Subtotal

Sales Tax

Freight

Total Invoice Amount

Payment/Credit Applied

UhitiPrteiai •Amount,'
26.2S 26.25

104.95 209.90

236.15

236.15



m2m
DATACORPORATtON

M2M Data Corporation
8668 Concord Center Drive
Englewood, CO 80H2
Phone: 303-768-0064
Fax: 303-799-8828

•Bnisf«^jK; :v j5>; j;-j
Forexcolnc. —' ~

--

2122 Enterprise Rd.
;Greensboro, NC 27408

FOREXO

Matt Begler
SnMIrigWe»aei:

Qtiantltw Irait'Hot

Invoice subject to M2M Terms
& Conditions, set forth at
www.m2mdatacorp.cDm

UPS Ground

Subtotal

Freight

Total Invoice Amount

pBagfiaabH:'
Alarnts.-'Voice" Message (Seryice);
Federal Prison

Single Run Instantaneous - 24 Times

p/Day

Federal Prison

Beli County Master

Payment/Credit Applied

PSC's Request 10
Page 25 of 112 _

1 : ff \g> \g,

INVOICE
Invoice Date: Ju| i, 2014
Invoice Number; 23371

-vj'.—...n - 4^- ..S"«psiuaesj{i5fes»ii^4i!

Net 3D Days

7/31/14

UritKBraeaa iSAmoMBtsr
26.25

104.95 209.90

236.15

236.15



BILLING STATEMENT
deceived

JUN 2 3 2014

PSC's Request 10

Refer to this number on
all correspondence JPlRSTiNSlJiRANeE-

- FUNDrNG
AWSWRt'lIT COMPANY

Insured
00000091 1 SP 0500 2

FOREXCO.INC RErrsJjrn^ 2122 ENTERPRISE ROAD ^ t! Vt y
GREENSBORO, NC27408

JUN 2 S'2014

Agent/Broker

Phone;

THE HAYSGROUP

(612) 333-3323

FIRST Insurance Funding Corp.
450 Skokie Blvd, Ste 1000
NorthbroDltilL 60062-7917Phone: (800) 837-25111^: (800):837-3709

unww.flrstinsiii'ancefijhdfngxarn

06/17/2014

07/05/2014

Previous AccountBalance
$ 35,050.00

Payments/Adjustments $ 0.00
Late Charges/Fees

$ 1.75.25
Current Account Balance $ 35,225.25

Past Due Amount $ 3,680.25
1Current InstallmentAmount

$ 3,505.00
' Total Amount Due

- —<} i-aaiuuHMniauniisaueftnniedfalely.
C/iBckyour occount ontiOB' YourusBrusmo is .v

™®Yourpasswori is unless you have changed it.

agent or broker listed above. coverage, or if changes to your policies are needed, please contact your

on the ln5tailment"Du°e"Date^"™"^'^Dee will be automatically deducted from your bank account

should be sent to the address Ifsted on toe^SttaJcl StS^® statement. All other payments

Please visit our website to check your account, make a payment, change your address and view documents onllnsl

I7J?J i

T^/0 J-i — • y.-.v -r.

_ , ^ „ www.firstinsurancefundlng.cotnThank you far allowing us to be ofservtel We appreciateyour business.
£,f ' 0

"'O' CO
•— FiFCBILL0912

00263203

First Insurance*
— PjNDING

AM%\TR|;CT COMPA.NY

Pleasemake checkspayable andmail to:
FIRST Insurance Funding Corp
PO Box 7000
CarolStream, IL 60197-7000

Insured

FOREXCO, INC
2122 ENTERPRISE ROAD
GREENSBORO, NC27408

Haveyoumoved? Please
check this box andprint your
new address on the back.

•

ioDooDaQnoRasmaooDD7ias5s

REMITTANCE STUB
Please detach and return thisportion with your paymant.

06/17/2014 1

CURRENT INSTALLMENT
DUE DATE: 07/05/2014

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: '$ 7,185.25

AMOUNT ENCLOSED: j$ (



To:

Item Code

291-31

291-7

291-1

291-UPS

R. L. LAUGHLIN &COMPANY, INC.
5012 W. Washington Street
Charleston, WV 25313
(304) 776-7740

invoice

PSC's Request 10

Page27of1^.p-jOg
Page: i

Customer Number 0029100

Invoice Number 1405149.IN

Invoice Data: 6/10/2014

Terms: Net 30Days

Customer P.O.:
Forexco, Inc.
2122 Enterprise Road
Greensboro, NC 27408

Finance Charge Is 1.5% per month /Annual rate of 18%
Descilptlon

Quantity
CHARTINTEGRATION Amount

MAY, 2014

7-Day Meters 81.00 4.13 334.53
Internet Access 4.00 2.47 9.88

UPS CHARGE 1.00 36.75 36.75
1.00 9.16 9.16

•V Js =;v4

;r--. « - ^

'd

L.0?_!S
r - - " • •' U 1

f
J

---!lie. ~>cc

Net Invoice:

Freight:
Sales Tax:

Total Amount Due:

390.32
0,00

0.00

390.32



4s5K

PSC's Request 10
Page 28 of 112

BILLING STATEMENT

Referto this numberon
all correspondence First INSURANGE-

;; FUKprNG-
AWextruot Comp)

Insured
00000081 1 SP 0500 2
-i|(..|l|l.h|lll|l,II„||,,||||||| j,|| ,1

WFOREXCO, INC ' III II I M
^ 2122 ENTERPRISE ROAD
S2£ GREENSBORO, NC27403

Agent/Broker

Phone;

THE HAYS GROUP

(612)333-3323

' *c. c t

first Ihsiiiance Fun^ng Corp.
450SkoklaBIvdii.Ste 1000

. NpfthbrbbkpL 60062^7917
Phone: (800) 837-2511 j=ex: (80Q);^^709

wwWfflrsUnsuience

05/19/2014

06/05/2014

Previous Account Balance

Payments/Adjustments $

35,050.00

0.00
, LateCharges/Fees

Current Account Balance
$ _ 0.00

. $ 35(050.00"

Past Due Amount

CurrentInstallment Amount
Total Amount Due

1 $

t

0.00

;:^5d5.bt).

CtiBck youraccount online: Your usemania rsl IYourpasswordis \ •trnfessyoo have changed it.

If you have any questions conceriSihg your insurance resuitin, oancellation of your insurance coverage,
agent or broker listed above., coverage..or if changes to ypur policies are needed, please contact your

on the InstallmentDue'^Duewill be automatically deducted from your bank account

should be sent to the address listed on the RemlttalS StSb^®® A« other payments

O -

Please visit our website to check your account, make apayment, change your address and view documents online!' c,, • ,

www.firstinsurancefunding.coniThank you forai/awng us to be otsenYlcel We appreciate your business. -f- S'
,? n ~ T O •. o 5

FIFCBILL0912

IO O'o

00172639

First Insurance-
' FUNDr.N'G

AtVlN-rafe'sT COMPANy

Please make checks payable and mail to:
FIRST Insurance Funding Core
PO Box 7000
Carol Stream, IL 60197-7000

Insured

FOREXCO, INC
2122 ENTERPRISE ROAD
GREENSBORO, NO27408

Haveyoumoved? Please
check this box andprint your
new address on the back.

•

500aQ00D0G1flSM100D0D3S0S00

remittance stub
Please detach and return this portion with your payment.

05/19/2014

CURRENT INSTALLMENT
' DUE DATE; 06/05/2014

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $ 3,505.00

AMOUNT ENCLOSED; $ _

V^thlAihiki f



m2m-
DATA CORPORAHON

M2M Data Corporation
8668 Concord Center Drive
Englewood, CO 80112
Phone: 303-768-0064
Fax: 303-799-8828

Forexco Inc.
2122 Enterprise Rd.
Greensboro, |\JC 27408

Gustom^ xb
FOREXO

2
Matt Begler

irait'Ntoi

4^1 til;

UPS Ground

... .Alarms - Vdide'Message (Service)"
IFederal Prison

Single Run Instantaneous - 24Times
p/Day

Federal Prison

Bell County Master

I '/r

PSC's Request 10
Page 29 of 112

INVOICE
Invoice Date: Jun 1,2014
Invoice Number: 23099

' " NetSgEfeys

1.2- 0 >

7/1/14

25i25

104.95

;26;25

209.90

I ; •/!. i 0-' - •

Invoire subject to M2M Terms
& Conditions, set forth at
www.m2rtxiatacorp. com

ast due Invoices are subiect to late fees

Subtotal

Sales Tax

Freight

Payment/CreditApplied

236.15

..236.15

023S.15:



To:

Item Code

291-31

291-1

291-S

291.UPS

R. L LAUGHLIN &COMPANY, INC
5012 W. Washington Street
Charleston, WV 25313
(304) 776-7740

Forexco, inc.
2122Enterprise Road
Greensboro, NC 27408

Description

CHART INTEGRATION
APRIL,2014
3t-DavMe!eK

Internet Acrass
SPLITS

UPS CHARGE

Invoice

ED
May 14

PSC's Request 10
Page 30 of 112

Customer Number 0029100

Invoico Number 1404737-IN

Invoice Date: 5/8/2014

Terms; Net 30Days

Customer P.O.:

Finance Chanje Is 1.5% per month /Annual mte of 18%.

DM Quantity

3^35

1.00

3.00

1.00

4,

36.75

0.11

9.16

Amount

334;S3

36.757
0.33^
9.16^

1
I

I

WE ItOW ACCEPT /

VKA, laHSTEgf^iisri,

AhiO DsSCGVER

I - 13,-3C-L 3<^.4-7

Net Invoice
Freight

Sales Tax

Total Amount Due

393.12

0.00

0.00

393,12



Adam Fdrsben

From;
Sent:
To;
Cc:

Subject:
Attachments

Adam,

'?®'̂ os@f^yscompanies Gom>

afpt?berg@cit!9nei^llc;csrri'TedDfmi!^,
Forexco - Finanoa agreement
Forexcp IncPIF

laepm)

PSC's Request 10
Page 31 of 112

".asefl„.a«,ched.hePre.,„n„a„ceQ„o.efcrPor«.„.o«a«sa..,„w

IntSTGst Rstsr ^130^
Nooflnatahanta:

53,505.00 each starting on June 5,2014 ®

1- Sign the agreement

If VPU Should taud a„, ,ud3ao„3„ ^ ^ ^
Sincerely,

Emma Rios | Account Representative
giloiighavscomnaniP.; mm

Direct: (832) 209-4873 !Fax: (832) 209-4865

^ <b„up10333 Richmond Avenue, Suits 720 | Houston (TX ^77042 USA (

•'Hays
Ail, Together. Ccrmini

.Pease ttfome^^nderandxtelete me messsao

1yj-i. ••- 5

f-/o~ "-••••f

•!>-oLo. 04

' '•»?•>.. "rx



m2m-
DiTAxoappSAnpN;

Cb^^bi^tion&668 Cbitconcf Cshfer Drive
Engletv6o(J,. GO SOiji
Phone: 303-76^0064"
™i__^-79^882S

RECEIVED

wcolnc. - -U-.•,;Forexco Inc.
2122 Enterprise Rd.

.Greensboro, NC 27408

ACustop'^io :-:f,
FQRBCO

Matt Begler
Qnanrffly:

rarfrWdi

&Conditions,:set forth at
Vww;ni2mdata<:prp;cdin

Alarms

Federal Prison

jSingle Run Instantaneous - 24 Times
p/Day

Federal Prison

Bell County Master

UPS Ground

DasMotibni

/o/-

Subtotal

Saleis Tax

Freight

Total Invoice Amount

Payment/Credit Applied

PSC's Request 10
Page 32 of 112

d- *^3 7 i;'lo

Invoice Date; May i, 2014
Invoice Number: 22813

teaBayirientSta,^^

Netaopay®

104.95

5/31/14

AnmarifcS'j

26i25

209.90

236.15

236.15



To:

Item Code

291-31

291-7

291-1

291-8

291-UPS

R. L. LAUGHLIN &COMPANY INC
5012 W.Washington Street
Charieston, WV 25313
(304) 776-7740

Poi-iKcco, Inc.
21;^erit0i^rise Road
Greehsbbrpi NO 2^08

Description

omart INTEGRATION
MARCH, 2014
31-Day Meters
T-Day Meters
Internet Access
SPLITS

UPS CHARGE

Invoice

//4 d-7^

PSC's Request 10
Page 33 of 112

Page; \

Customer Number: 0029100

Invoice Number 14043oi.|n

Invoice Date: 4/14/2014

Terms: Net 30 Days

Customer P.O.:

Finance Charge Is 1.5% par month /Annual rate of 18%.
UM Quantity

81.00

4.00

1.00

4.00

1.00

If'dW

4.13

2.47

36.75

0.11

9.35

Amount

334.53 ^
9.88

36.75

0.44

9.35

WE NOW ACCEPT
VISA. "?"C? f-s, C"

AMD DISCOVER

Net invoice

Freight
Sales Tax

Total Amount Due

390.95

0.00

0.00

390.95



Name

Address

Soc. Sec. No.

Contractor Invoice

Noah J Patton
P.O. Box 530

Cumberland Gap. TN 37724

456-69-1440

Date April 16.2014

Forexco, inc.
2122 Enterprise Road
Greensboro, NorthCarolina 27408

Services rendered

Total

6.5
167

1

166

Total

Grand Total

•Landman.

Pipeiihe
@325perday
Mileage (0.55 per mile)
Meals

Lodging
Expenses

CitiPower

@ 325per day
Mileage (0.55 per mile)
Meals

Lodging
Expenses

A
U '/v

VP

invoice #

Contractor No.

$2,112.50
$91.85
$44.57
$0.00
$0.00,

PSC's Request 10
Page 34 of 112

_20J4-08

$2,248.92 ^

$325.00
$91.30
$0.00
$o.oq!
$0.00:

$418.30

$2.665.22



Name

Address

Soc. Sec. No.

Contractor Invoice

Noah J Fatten

BO^:Box530
Guthbei-land Gap. TN 37724

456-69-1440

Date March 4.2014

Forexco, Inc.
2122 Enterprise Road
Greensboro, North Carolina 27408

Services rendered

Total

5

174

5

527

Total

Grand Total

Landman

Pipeline.
@ 325pBrday:
Mileage (0.55 per mile)
Meals

Lodging
Expenses

CitiPower V
@ 325per day
Mileage (0.55 per mile)
Meals

Lodging
Expenses

PSC's Request 10
Page 35 of 112

MAR I g2m

Invoice #

Contractor No.

$1,625.00
$95.70
$38.52

$0.00
$0.00

$1,759.22

$1,625.00
$289.85

$38.05
$0.00
$0.00

$1,952.90

2014-05

ixst(o

$3,712.12



EXPENSE SEPORT

Locauon Day Rate

OThVM Boll Cotuitv, Kentucky USJIQ

McCreayy County. KY

3ftfl County, Kontttckv

McCrewtf County. KY

Bail County. Kentucky

BcUCountft Kontucfcy'

BoB County. Kofltuchy

Bcil County. Kentuefcv

WcCfBaiy Counfy.-KY

Bali Caunttf. Kanluckv

rOTALS

OFFICE use OiOY

7.14

a.26

Period: 2-lfi-16thni 2-26-14

HlloacaS^»€5
ioimliu iBlaleoit

• Secuxlty Hnter
P.O. Bon aao

Addxeea

CmaPorlaad Qop^ tm

MtsecCanioua Brcan&as

Zip Code

FofBKeo, Inc.

HEGXOtl: Ball County/ XntaoJcy

341A8

339JB

AFBWaUWama

PIpeHne

•Pteollm

Ptoollna

ClUPQWKf

cmpowfif

Plpetlno

CttlPawM

Pipeline

_DgBcriBtLQn of Work Parfanned

Mapplng/AequtslHon

Happing

Moflpfag/AcqulaHlon

O'fanB

MapfllnB/Acqulaftlon

Bscaing

Mapping

Mapplng/Aequtaition

Mapping

MapplnglAcquUHton

TotalDayRate X Days:

Actual Experwes Incurred:

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE:

13
ay

13 O

s "
(D 70

CO so>-g
Q CD

CO



DATA CORPORATION

M2M Data Corporation
8668 Concord Center Drive
Englewood, CO 80112
Phone: 303-768-0064
Fax: 303-799-8828

Forexco Inc.
I2122 Enterprise Rd.
Greensboro, NC 27408

0

PSC's Request 10
Page 37 of 112

INVOICE
Invoice Date: Apr 1, 2014
Invoice Number: 22522

1 FQRjieQ .Net'30: Pays: . -

Matt Begler UPS Ground 5/1/14
gluantftv^ ;apaa;wsa,

1.00

2.00

Invoice subject to M2M Terms
& Conditions, set forth at
www.m2mdatacorp.com

Alarms - Vdloe Me^^ge (fertrice)

Federal Prison

Single Run Instantaneous - 24 Times

P/Day

Federal Prison

Bell County Master

a.U. 2-^ -j- lo^ , ^ $:

BLLikU.- p-L/

Subtotal

Sales Tax

Freight

Total Invoice Amount

Payment/Credit Applied

EUBIfiPct^ .ryJftnHHiofc.K;
26.25

l(Mi9S

26.25

209.90

236.15

236.15



To;

Item Code

291-31

291-7

291-1

291-UPS

R. L. lAUGHLIN & COMPANY, INC.
5012 W. Washington Street
Charleston. WV 25313
(304) 776-7740

Forexco, inc.
2122 Enterprise Road
Greensboro, NO 27408

Description

CHART INTEGRATION

FEBRUARY, 2014

31-Day Meters
7-Day Meters
Intemet Access

UPS CHARGE

Invoice

PSC's Request 10
Page 38 of 112

Page: T

received

MAR 17 2014

Customer Number; 0029100

Invoice Number 14G0842-IN

Invoice Date: 3/13/2014

Terms; Net 30 Days

Customer P.O.:

Finance Charge Is 1.5% per month / Annual rate of 18%.

UM Quantity

81.00

4.00

1.00

1.00

Price

4.13

2.47

36.75

9.35

WE NOW ACCEPT
ViSA, MASTERCARD,

AMD DISCOVER

Net Invoice:

Freight;

Sales Tax:

Total Amount Due:

Amount

334.53

9.88-/
36.75

9.35

390.51

0.00

O.QO

390.51



a.
m2m-21
DATA CORPORATION

M2M Data Corporation
8658 Concord Center Drive
Englewood, CO 80112
Phone; 303-768-0064
Fax: 303-799-8828

Forexco Inc.
2122 Enterpilse Rd.
Greensboro, NC 27408

RECEIVED

DEC 2 6 2013

PSC's Request 10
Page 39 of 112

97S'/^

INVOICE
Invoice Date: Jan 1, 2014
Invoice Number: 21748

2
FO^^ " Net 30 Days

; Matt Begler UPS Ground ' 1/31/14

1.00

2.00

Alarms - Voice Message-(Service}

Federal Prison

Single Run Instantaneous - 24 Times

p/Day

Federal Prison

Bell County Master

CP - 131, i O

t a

Subtotal

Sales Tax

Freight

Total Invoice Amount

Payment/credit Applied

26.2525i25

104.95 209.90

236.15

236.15



fiV'

Insurancs Allocation SmqszpiS
4 lfic»ft2014

Acct# Foraxcq-wells" ~ Acetic Forexco-Expense UBU ^ empower. .Iflfligas ...

Applicable %. 27% 3% ; ie% - . . 20% - 100%
.1

Pnsmlum - : - ... • 1 - -
$27,882.50 900.80 $7.52828 .930.11 S8384B . S8.643:S8| $5,570:50 $27,882.50

-- 1 '"1 • '1

_ $20,429:90 900.80 $5,516.07 930.11 - $612.90 WHHkkk6'>J ».-t-)|.|:!.1|.-kl •WAkVAtltl

_

- - -

$48,312.40

Toiar .. .. $13:044.35 L ^ $1,449.37 $9,179.38 $14:976.84 - $9,662:48 $48,312:40

• _ _

Monlbly expense , - $1,087.03 $120.78 1_ $764.95 $1.24307 $905.21 $4,026:03

-

: - r-kr ^

$3,412.30 900.80

Down Pavmamt

Foiexco (Wells)
Forexco

ClOgas
Citipower
LBU

$921.32 930.11

Intercomany
Allocation

2,439.18
266.65

1,777.20
2,850.06
1.763.77

9,116.88

$102.37 smb;; $682.46 $3,412.30

PSC's Request 10
Page 40 of 112

$4:012^0-

$13.73



riK:)i iiN:5UKj^Nv^r-
— r FUNDING

A "n'lNTltUST COMPANY

Agentof Broker: hays group
PROTECT YOUR COVERAGE. Please payanypastdueamount
Immediately. Contact FIRST InsuranceFunding Corp. Ifthisstatement
does notagree withyourrecords.

PAVIWENTS. Mail payments to; FIRST Insurance Funding Corp.,
P.O. Box66468, Chicago, IL 60666-0488.

INQUIRIES. Direct Inquiries to:FIRST Insurance Funding Corp.,
450SkokleBlvd., Ste. 1000, P.O. Box3306, Northbrook, II60065-3306
Telephone (800)837-2511 Fax (847)374-3010

MDG2010 00001181 1 MB 0405 1

ATTN; JOHN FORSBERG
FOREXCO, INC
2122 ENTERPRISE ROAD
GREENSBORO, NC 27408

received
OEC 3 0 ?M

BOJJNGSTATEimiT

PSC's Request 10

Account Mumber
Statement Date

Current Payment Date ^ - January 5, 2014

Previous Balance
Payments/Adjustments

Late Charges/PMI
Cancel/i\iSF Fees

Current Account Balance

f 17,402.74
J (3,582.92)
1 170.62
$ 0.00

$ 13,990.44

Past Due Payments
. Unpaid Late Charges/PMI
; Unpaid Cancel/I\ISF Fees

CurrentPayment

Total Amount Due

$ 3,412.30
$ 341.24
$ 0.00
$ 3,412.30

$ ... 7.165.84,

Check your account on-line at www.f5rstinsurancefundmg.com
TO MAKE A CHECK BY PHONE PAYMENT CALL

(800) 837-2511 OR VISIT OUR WEBSITE AT
www.firstirisurancefundirig.com

Thaifk you for fundingyourinsurancepremiums
through FIRST InsuranceFunding Corp. Ifyou have
questions concerning your insurance coverage, or if
changes to your policies are needed, please contact yotrr
agent or broker listed above.

Overnight delivery payments
ONLY should be mailed to:

FIRST Insurance Funding Corp.
430 Skokie Blvd., Ste. 1000

Northbrack, IL 60062 FPI-FlBILL-1
Fl FIBIL YNNNNN 01 01 001181 001181 P

First Insurance'
FUNDING RBI/IITTAIHXSnB

DETACH HERE.

•

aWin'trust Company
PLEASE MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO FIRST INSURANCE FUNDING CORP. — DETACH AND RETURN THIS STUB WITH YOUR PA YMENT

Check here for change ofaddress (see reverse side)

Statement Date: December 18, 2013

Account Wumber:

Insured/Customer:

FOREXCO, INC

Current Payment Due Date January 5, 2014

; Total Amount Due $ 7,165.84

I Amount Enclosed $

MAIL FIRST Insurance Funding Corp.
PAYMENT P.O. Box 6B4B8

Chicago, IL60666-0468

].77Tm3 00D0a71bSflH DQDDD3mS3D Qa00aD341SM fl



To:

Item Code

291-31

291-7

291-1

291-IM

291-L

291-S

291-UPS

l \

R. L. LAUGHLIN &COMPANY. INC.
5012 W. Washington Street
Charleston, WV 25313
(304)776-7740

Forexco, Inc.
2122 Enterprise Road
Greensboro, NC 27408

DescrlpUan

CHART INTEGRATION

DECEMBER, 2013
31-Day Meters
7-Day Meters
Intemet Access

IMAGES

LABELS

SPLITS

UPS CHARGE

7)
^ •^•2.

Invoice

PSC's Request 10
Page 42 of 112

Page: 1

Customer Number 0029100

Invoice Number 1400029-IN

Invoice Date: 1/8/2014

Terms: Net 30 Days

Customer P.O.:

FinanceCharge Is 1.5%per month / Annual rateof 18%.

UM

:7 /C'''

Quantity Price Amount

80.00 3.68 294.40
4.00 2.10 8.40-^
1.00 36.75 36.75-^
1.00 8.40 8.40
1.00 12.60 12.60
1.00 0.40 0.40

1.00 8.69 8.69-^

Net Invoice:

Freight:

Sales Tax;

Total Amount Due;

369.64

0.00

0.00

369.64



Insurance Allocation
Bmos2013

4mos20f4

- -.. Acct#- Fcraxci>-weU8 Acct# ClUnowsr-i-) CitiaaB .

27Va -
' - -3% 1 19% 20% • ,100%

- • I

Pramiiim . "• - - -

!- $27,882.60 900.80 $7152S;28 930.11 ' , 5S36.48 •.5Sjg7,B8 $8,643.58 $5,D/ti.bU $271882:50

• - - -- „

> S20,429;S0 . 900.80 $5,516.07 930.11 $612190 .53,881.68 $B;33327 .54,085.98 520,429.90

- - _

... . - -
• —"

. $48.31Z40 ' - --

Total 513.044:35 $1,449.37 $9,179J8 $14,978.84 :S9.662:48 "S48;312:40

- - - —

... • • - _ _ . .

MonUily expense S1.Q8r.fl3 $120.78 $764.95 .. $805J1 S4;026,03

i / 7 ) V

$3,412.30 S00.80

Down Pavinetnt

Forexco (Wells)
ForeKco

CItlgas
Cltipawer
LBU

$921.32 930.11

Intercomany
Allocation

2,439,18
288.65

1,777JO
2,8504)6
1.763.77
9,116.88

$102.37 5liOS7i8l/. $082.18 $3,412.30

PSC's Request 10
Page 43 of 112

S4;©12:30~
$13.73



——-^FUNDrKG

A WINTRUST COMPANY

Agent or. Broker: the hays group
PROTECT YOUR COVERAGE. PleasEpay any past dus amount

^ immediataly. Contact FIRST insurance Funding Corp. ifthisstatement
does not agree withyourrecords.

PAYMENTS. Mail payments to:FIRST Insurance Funding Corp.,
P.O. Box6B468, Chicago, 1160666-0468.

INQUIRIES. Direct inquiries to:RRST Insurance Funding Corp.,
4S0 Skokie Blvd.. Ste. IGOD, P.O. Box 3306, Northbmok, II60066-3306
Telephone1800) 837-2611 Fax(847) 374-3010

MDG2010 00004313 1 MB 0405 1

ATTN: JOHN FORSBERG
FOREXCO, INC
2122 ENTERPRISE ROAD2122tNltRPRlSER0AD r> r-^
GREENSBORO, NO 27408 El VED

AM 2 9 21)14

BoiMSTAmmir
PSC's Request 10

,Raa@^t4i)yi2

Account Number
Statement Date

Current Payment Date Febmary 5, 2014

Previous Balance
Payments/Adjustments

Late Charges/PMI
Cancel/I\!SF Fees

Current Account Balance

$ 13,990.44
1 (3,753.54)
f 170.62
$ 0.00 :

$ 10,407.52

Past Due Payments
: Unpaid Late Charges/PMI
, Unpaid Cancel/NSF Fees

Current Payment

Total Amount Due

$
$ 0.00
$ 3,412.30

$ 6,995.22

hi

Check your account on-line at www.firstinsurancefunding.com
TO MAKE A CHECK BY PHONE PAYMENT CALL
(800) 837-2511 OR VBIT OUR WEBSITE AT
www.firstinsiirancefiinding.roTn
Thank youfor funding your.insuran.ee prenuums
throughFIRST Insurance FtmdingCorp. If you have
questions concerningyour insurance coverage,or if
changes to your policies are needed, please contact your
agent or broker listed above.

First Insurance'
———FUMDINC

•

aWINTRU'ST company
PLEASE MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO FIRST INSURANCE FUNDING CORP. — DETACH AND RETURN THIS STUB WITH YOUR PAYMENT

Check here for change of address (see reverse side)

Statement Date: January 19,2014

Account Number:

Insured/Customer:

FOREXCO, INC

Overnight delivery payments
ONLY should be mailed to:

FIRST Insurance Funding Corp.
450 Skokie Blvd., Ste. 1000
Nortlifiraok, IL 60062 FPl-FIBILL-1

Fl FIBIL YNNNNN 01 01 004313 004313 P

REMITTANCESTUB
DETACH HERE

Current Payment Due Date February 5, 2014

Total Amount Due $ 6,996.22
Amount Enclosed $

MAIL FIRST Insurance Funding Corp.
PAYMENT P.O. Box 66468

Chicago. 1160666-0468

1771913 DDDOObllSEa DaoaOBmSBO •aDnaQ17QbE D



O •

« m2m-
DATA COAPORATION

M2M Data Corporation
8668 Concord Center Drive

Englewood, CO 80112
Phone: 303-768-0064
Fax: 303-799-8828

received

PSC's Request 10
R9ge 45j:f 112

INVOICE
Invoice Date: Feb 1, 2014

Invoice Number; 22033

Forexco Inc.

2122 Enterprise Rd.
Greensboro, NC 27408

;lr--
FOREXO Net 30 Days:

Matt Begler UPS Ground L . . ' 3/3/14

UnltlPrfi:"^Quahtttyf i'PaBt-Wter
1.00

2.00

Aiarins -Vdloe,Mesage, (Service)

Federai Prison

Single Run Instantaneous - 24 Times

p/Day

Federal Prison

Bell County Master

Subtotal

Sales Tax

Freight

Total Invoice Amount

Payment/Credit Applied

26.25 26.25

104.95 209.90

236.15

236.15



\ ,1

Insurance/Allocation B mos2013

Amos 2014

Acct# Forexco-wells Acct# Forexco •Expense UBU r Citlpowar--; CHigas^

AOBlicable % 27l!. a% 19% 20% 100%

1 ~ I.. - "

Premium - — • - - -- -• •• '."--Jr-:"- .. „. 1

. $27,882.50 900.a0 .. $7,528.28 930.11 $836.48 $5,297Sa $8,643.58 i55.576;50 $27(882.50

• —-- - . - .. ; . __ .

• -

- - -• .
- _ -

$20,429.90 soo.so $5,516.07 930.11 $612.30 $3;881.eB $9,333.27 ' $4;ass.9a -$20,429.90

..
— --

-
- - -

$48,312.40

Total - - _ •:'$i3;cr44.35 - -- • $1:449.37 . $9,179.30 $14,976,84 . •.S9;B62.4a . $48,312.40

_
- -

Monltitv expense $^.087X3 - - - - - $120.78 . -3784.95 $1,248-07 _.$805J1 - - $4,026:03
-

$3,412.30 900.80

Down Paymemt

Foibxco (Wells)
Forexco

CHIgas
Cllipower
LBU

$921.32 930.11

Intercomany
Allocation

2,439.18
286.85

1,777JO
2.850.06

„ 1,763.77

9,116.86

$102.37 SS48.34 S1.057.81. 3882.46 33,412.30

PSC's Request 10
Page 46 of 112

S4;ma30-
$13.73



FIRST INSURAWCJR"
FUNDING

A "R'i^jtrust Company

Agent or Broker: yh£ hays group FEB 24 ?npi
PROTECT YOUR COVERAGE. Pleass payary past dueamount

N immediately. ContactFIRST Insurance Funding Corp. Ifthis statement
j does not agrse with your records.

PAYMENTS. IWall payments to; FIRST Insurance Funding Corp.,
P.O. Box66168, Chicago. IL 60B6B-0468.

INQUIRIES. Direct Inquiries to:FIRST Insurance Funding Corp.,
450Skokie Blvd., Sta. 1000,P.O. Box8306,Northbrook, II60065-3306
Talephone (800) 837-2511 Fax (847) 374-3010

i^EC£iv£o BUmSTATEMm
PSC's Request 10

Page 47 of 112

MDG201Q 00007577 1 MB 0435 1

l|l|l||lill||l|l|il|||li||ii||t.il||il|||i.l|i.|l|,|l,l,„|,l|.

ATTN: JOHN FORSBERG
FOREXCO.ING -
2122 ENTERPRISE ROAD
GREENSBORO, NC 27408

Account Number
, Statement Date

Current Payment Date . . March 5, 2014

j Previous Balance
Payments/Adjustments

Late Cfiarges/PMI
Cancel/NSF Fees

Current Account Balance

, f 10,407.52
J (3,412.30)

. $ 170.62

. $ 0.00

. $ , _ 7,165.84

Past Due Payments
Unpaid Late Charges/PMI

Unpaid Cancel/NSF Fees
Current Payment

Total Amount Due

$ 3,412.30
1$ 341.24

$ 0.00
$ 3,412.30

' $ . _ .- .7,.165._84:

Check your account on-line at vvww.firstinsurancefunding.com
TO MAKE A CHECK BY PHONE PAYMENT CALL

(800) 837-2511, OR VTSTT OUR WEBSITE AT
tATww.firstu-isuraiiceftinding-.com
Thank you for funding your insurance premiums
through FIRST InstiranceFmrding Corp. If you have
questions concerning your insurance coverage, or if
changes to your policies are rteeded, please contact your
agent or broker listed above.

First Insurance*
FUNDING

Overnight delivery payments
ONLY should be mailed to;

FIRST Insurance Funding Corp.
450 Skokie Blvd., Ste. 1000

Northbrook, IL 60062 FPl-FIBlLL-1

Fl FIBIL YNNNNW 01 01 0D7577 007577 P

REMimNCE STUB
DCTACH HERE

AWl.NTltcsT Company

PLBASemKE CHECKS PAYABLETO FIRST INSURANCE FUNDING CORP. — DETACHAND RETURN THIS STUB WITH YOUR PAYMENT

• Check here for change of address (see reverse side)
Statement Date. February 17, 2014

Account Number:

Insured/Customer:

FOREXCO, liqc

Current Payment Due Date March 5, 2014

Total Amount Due $ 7,165.84

Amount Enclosed $

MAIL FIRST Insurance Funding Corp.
PAYMENT P.O. Box 66468

Chicago, IL60666-0468

QDDDOTlbSaM •••QD3m53D 0DDaDD34154 fl



To;

Item Coda

291-31

291-7

291-1

291-IM

291-L

291-S

291-UPS

R. L. LAUQriL/N &COMPANY, INC.
5012 W. Washington Street
Charleston, WV 25313
(304) 776-7740

Fcrexco, Inc.
2122 EnterpriseRoad
Greensboro, NC 27408

Description

CHART INTEGRATION
JANUARY, 2014
31-Day Meters
7-Day Meters
Internet Access

IMAGES

U8ELS

SPLITS

UPS CHARGE

invoice

PSC's Request 10
Page 48 of 112

Pago:

Customer Number: 0029100

Invoice Number 14C0448-IN

invoiceDate: 2/13/2014

Terms: Net 30Days

Customer P.O.:

ige: f

Finance Charge is1.5% parmonth / Annual rate nf1R<u:

accept
MASTERCARD

AND DISCOVER

Quantity

so.oo

4.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

3.68

2.10

36.75

8.40

12.60

0.30

8.69

Net Invoice:

Freight:

Sales Tax:

Total Amount Due:

Amount

294.40

8.40^
36.75''
8.40''

12.60''

0.30-"

8.69

369.54

0.00

0.00

369.54



^m2m-
DATA C08PORATION

M2M Data Corporation
8658 Concord Center Drive
Englewood, CO 80112
Phone: 303-758-0064
Fax: 303-799-8828

Forexco Inc.
2122 Enterprise Rd.
Greensboro, NO 27408

g!uiarita«i
1.00

2.00

B3REXO

Matt Begler

!--£r:£;SgPaflf;i<liifc£;:5

Invoice subject to M2M Terms
& Conditions, set forth at
www.m2rTidataccrp.com

^^CEIVED
FEB24 2014

OPS Ground

•S-ftK yj.

Alam? - VpiS (Service)

Federal Prison

Single Run Instantaneous - 24 Times

p/Day

Federal Prison

Bell County Master

PSC's Request 10

'^°&p

INVOICE
Invoice Date: Mar 1, 2014
Invoice Number: 22293

Net;3p Days

3/31/14

?UniMPtfel^Ei3attimuhtK
26.25 26:25

104.95 209.90

1st due invoices are subject to late fees

Subtotal
236.15

Sales Tax ' —
_ . .

Freight

Total Invoice Amount
236.15 i

Payment/Credit Applied



To:

Item Code

291-31

291-7

291-1

291-UPS

R. L LAUGHLIN & COMPANY. INC.
5012 W. Washington Street
Charleston, WV 25313
(304) 776-7740

Forexco, Inc.
2309 W Cone Blvd
Suite 200

Greensboro, NC 27408-4047

Pescrtptlon

CHART INTEGRATION

NOVEMBER, 2015
31-Day Meters
7-Day Meters
Internet Access

UPS CHARGE

Ifivbice

PSC's Request 10
Page 50 of 112

Customer Number 0029100

Invoice Number 1507401-IN

invoice Date: 12/15/2015

Terms: Net 30 Days

Customer P.O.:

Rnsnce Charge fs 1.5% par month / Annual rate of 18%.

UM Quantity

80.00

5.00

1.00

1.00

Price

4.13

2.47

36.75

21.28

Amount

330.40

12.35

36.75

21.23

^ UK.0-L'

Net Invoice;

Freight:

Sales Tax:

Total Amount Due:

400.78

0.00

0.00

400,78



m2fTT
DATA CORPORATION

M2M Data Corporation
8668 Concord Center Drive
Englewood, CO 80112
Phone: 303-768-0064
Fax: 303-799-8828

3
, Forexco Inc.
2̂309 W. Cone Blvd., #200
Greensboro, NC 27408-4047

FOREXO

O-uantttv?
i.oo;

2.00

Matt Begler

Part Wo..

UPS Groutid

• DgSCtfetioiit-r
lAlarfnsH Volos Message (Sarvies)

Federal Prison

Single Run Instantaneaus - 24 Times

P/Day

Federal Prison

Bell County Master

PSC's Request 10
Page 51 of 112

INVOICE
Invoice Date: Dec 1, 2015
Invoice Number: 27761

Net;30 Days

12/31/15-

26.25i

104.95

MiMalunfc-

-2S.^

209.90

-10-4 A

Invoice subject to M2M Terms
& Conditions, set forth at
www. m2mdatacorp. com

Subtotal

Sales Tax

Freight

Total Invoice Amount

Payment/Credit Applied

236.15

236.15



ftlMlUM AifcNilENr
CORPORATI ON

Post Office Box 8000 I Tallahassee I Florida I 32314-8000
1.850.907.5610, Ext. 11

LOAN BALANCE:

PAYMENT NUMBER;

LOAN NUMBER:

AMOUNTPAID:

• CHECKNUMBER:

DATE MAILED:

As of 12/16/2015 $15,283.12

8 of 10

PSC's Request 10
Page 52 of 112

28i!J

Visit us online at

Iasured.PreniiuniAssigninent.com

Ourwebsiteis available 24 hoursa day/ 7 daysa week!
Checkyourloanstatusormakeyourpayment onlinetoday.

Note;All payments submitted after 3:30piii Eastern Time
will be credited on the next business day.

Overnight payments can be mailed to:
Premium Assignment Coiporation

Attn; Accounting Department
3522 Thomasville Rd, Suite 400

Tallahassee, Florida 32309

Your PAC loanis forpajnnenton insurance obtained throughyouragent.

„ , . , ALLIANT INS SERVICES
it your loan isdeunquent, paymentof this invoice maynotpreventcancellation ofyour

insurance policyfor a previous month'spaymentdefault.

Makeyour checkormoneyorderpayableto PAC andmail yourpaymentto;

Premium Assignment Corporation
PO Box 8000

Tallahassee, FL 32314-8000

kie-!.l£ 7.1AT.p'Z.'IS

"py.cs '^-CdVo-;

cAsc,? 2-1.ah.

Late payment amount due ifreceived after 1/10/2016
Keep This Portion For Your Records

IReturn the BOTTOM portion with your payment in the enclosed envelope.

Premium A^lbNMENf
C O R P O R A^T I
Post Office Box 8000 I Tallahassee 1 Florida I 32314-8000

AGENCY NAME: ALLIANT INS SERVICES

^ ST r* ^ I'l-f rr-rs

sa m

(^•1

% S ffe. O.?

Invoice Date Loan No, Date Due Scheduled
Payment

Late Payment Amount Enclosed

' 12/16/2015 1/05/2016 $3,596.03 1$4,674.83

FOREXCO INC

2309 W CONE BLVD STE 200

GREENSBORO NC 27408

Premium Assignment Corporation
PO Box 8000

Tallahassee, FL 32314-8000

DaOOOaDaDlSnDfiimDDDDOESTtDEBDOaaDHbTHfiBaa



Premium i^teMEivr
C O R P O R A T i 6 ^

Post OfficeBox 8000 I TaEahassee I Florida I 32314-8000
1.850.907.5610, Ext. 11

LOAN BALANCE;

PAYMENT NtJMBER:

LOAN NUMBER:

AMOUNTPAID:

CHECKNUMBER:

DATE MAILED:

AsoflI/I6/20I5 $18,699.35

7oflO

RECEl^^

0 M

PSC's Request 10
Page53 O

Visit us online at

Insured.PretniutnAssignment.com

Our website is available 24 hours a day / 7 days a week!

Checkyourloanstatus ormakeyourpayment online today.

Note: Allpaymentssnbmlttedafter 3:39pmEasternTime
will be credited on the next business day.

Overnight payments can be mailed to:
Premium Assignment Corporation

Attn: Accounting Department
3522 Thomasville Rd, Suite 400

Tallahassee, Florida 32309

YourPAC loan is for payment on insurance obtained through your agent.

ALLIANT INS SERVICES ,, . _
Ifyourloanisdelinquent, payment ofthismvoice maynotprevent cancellation or your

insurance policy fora previous month's payment default.

-r

Make your check or money order payable to PAC andmailyourpayment to:

Premium Assignment Corporation
PO Box 8000

TaUahassee, FL 32314-8000

Late payment amount due if received after 12/10/2015
Keep This Portion For YourRecords

Return the BOTTOM portion with your payment in the enclosed envelope.

LSV.

Premium, AssfcisiMENfr
CORPORAT i O N

Post Office Box 8000 I Tallahassee I Florida I 32314-8000

Q. n% -

Z'di.-ob

[.4' h '

T '• 'TO

Invoice Date Loan No. Date Due
Scheduled
Payment

Late Payment Ammmt Enclosed

11/16/2015 ; 12/05/2015 $3,596.03 $4,495.03

FOREXCO INC

2309 W CONE BLVD STE 200

GREENSBORO NC 27408

Premium Assignment Corporation
PO Box 8000

Tallahassee, FL 32314-8000

aDQDD2DQai5nDan4DQaDD35^LD32Q0DDQ44TSD3QQ



To:

R. L. LAUGHLIN & COMPANY. INC.
5012 W. Washington Street
Charleston, WV 25313
(304) 776-7740

Forexco, Inc.
2309 W Cone Blvd
Suite 200
Greensboro, NC 27408-4047

Invoice

p it," p t
'U .c

4 I IS

i-tiV'Fn

PSC's Request 10
Page 54 of 112

Customer Numtier: 0029100

Invoice Number; 15069224N

Invoice Date; 11/9/2015

Terms: Net 30 Days

Customer P.O.;

Finance Cbsrse Is 1.5% per month / Annual rate of 18%.

Item Code Description UM Quantity Price Amount

CHART INTEGRATION

OCTOBER, 2015

291-31 31-Day Meters 81.00 4.13 334.53

291-7 7-Day Meters 4.00 2.47 9.88

291-1 Internet Access 1.00 36.75 36.75

291-UPS UPSCHARGE 1.00 9.82 9.82

Net invoice:

Freight:

Sales Tax:

Total Amount Due:

390.98

0.00

-0.00,

390.96



Premium Assignment
C O R P O R T I O

Post OfSce Box 8000 I Tallahassee I Florida 1 32314-8000

1,850.907.5610, Ext. 11

LOAN BALANCE;

PAYMENT NUMBER:

LOAN NUMBER;

AMOUNTPAID;

CHECKNUMBER;

DATE MARKED;

As of10/16/2015 $18,519.55

6 of 10

S

rece/veo

«-2aiifi3

PSC's Request 10
Page 55 of 112

Visit us online at

lDsured.PremiuinAssignment.com

Our website is available 24 hours a day / 7 days a week!

Check your loan status or make your payment online today.

Nate: All payments submitted after 3;30pm Eastern Time
will be credited on the next business day.

Overnight payments can be mailed to;
Premium Assignment Corporation

Attn; Accoundng Department
3522 Thomasville Rd, Suite 400

Tallahassee, Florida 32309

Your PAC loan is for payment on insurance obtained through your agent.

ALLIANT INS SERVICES
Ifyour loan is delinquent, payment ofthis invoice may not prevent cancellation ofyour

insurance policy for a previous month's payment default.

Make your check or money order payable to PAC and mail your payment to;

Premium Assignment Corporation
FO Box 8000

TaUahassee, FL 32314-8000

Late payment amount due if received after 11/10/2015

Keep This Portion For Your Records

Return the BOTTOM portion with your payment in the enclosed envelope.

Premium /Assignment
CORPORATION

Post Office Box 8000 I Tallahassee I Florida I 32314-8000

AGENCY NAME: ALLIANT INS SERVICES

pv-o

ft.

j* ^ v "
,.'0 'p "7

Z

1

lb5, IS

-2.q^.ev

" OoS'-i.

- (o%.'4
/-gSfe.QP-i

Invoice Date Loan No. Date Due Scheduled
Payment . . Late Payment Amount Enclosed

. 10/16/2015 •Hi 11/05/2015 $3,596.03 $4,315.23

FOREXCO INC

2309 W CONB BLVD STE 200

GREENSBORO NC 27408

Premium Assignment Corporation
PO Box 8000

Tallahassee, FL 32314-8000

QD•0Q^0DalSn•fln^DD••Q3S^LD3^D••a•^315^3••



CSv-'
^ m2m"

DATA COiiPORATIOM

M2M Data Corporation
8668 Concord Center Drive
Englewood, CO 80112
Phone: 303-768-0064
Fax; 303-799-8828

Forexco Inc.

2309 W. Cone Blvd., #200
Greensboro, NC 27408-4047

PSC's Request 10
Page 56 of 112

INVOICE
Invoice Date: Nov 1, 2015

Invoice Number: 27515

I I. '

FO^O Net-30 D ays

Matt Begler UPS Ground
- —

12A/15 ^

OuanBtv<
1.00

2.00

IhvoicB subject to M2M Terms
& Conditions, set fortti at
www.m2indatacorp.com

WatxhsrVoice Message t&rvice),

Federal Prison

Single Run Instantaneous - 24 Times

p/Day

Federal Prison

Bell County Master

[OH AS

Subtotal

Sales Tax

Freight

Total Invoice Amount

Payment/Credit Applied

26.25

104.95

26.25

209.90

236.15

236.15



To:

Item Coda

291-31

291-7

291-1

291-UPS

R. L. LAUGHLIN & COMPANY, INC.
5012 W. Washington Street
Charleston, WV 25313
(304) 776-7740

invoice

Forexco, Inc.
2309 W Cone Blvd
Suite 200
Greensboro, NC 27408-4047

RECEiVEO

fiO 1.4B%

Description

CHART INTEGRATION

SEPTEMBER. 2015

31-Day Meters

7-Day Meters
Internet Access

UPS CHARGE

PSC's Request 10
Page 57 of 112

Page; |

Customer Number 0029100

Invoice Number 1506612-IN

Invoice Oats; 10/12/2015

Terms: Net 30 Days

Customer P.O.;

Finance Charge Is 1.5% per month / Annual rate of 18%.

UM Quantlly

81.00

5.00

1.00

1.00

Price

4.13

2.47

36.75

9.89

Amount

334.53

12.35

36.75

9.89

i (2:-35 -t- -23''pit

Net Invoice:

Freight:

Sales Tax;

Total Amount Due:

393.52

O.QQ

0.00

393.52



mm
DATA CORPOSATIOH

I

M2M Data Corporation
8668 Concord Center Drive
Englewood, ;C0 80112
Phone: 3034768-0064
Fax: 303-799-8828

BillTo: • :•

Forexcoinc •
2309 W. Cone Blvd., #200
Greensboro,! NC 27408-4047

ShiaV^L

PSC's Request 10
Page 58 of 112

INVOICE
Invoice Date: Oct 1, 2015
Invoice Number: 27343

5PaiOTlBn6Twiihs:'-'-^- v'v't'cCEPJ^O
Net 30'Days

_.__^sp|ras^piip, "• \*:l:QpjBippp(ig:,^iBttod_-- . -
: A .siShlp-Oa^X' / 4;|f] J'

1 Matt Begler * UPS Ground • "" [ 10/31/15 ""
DesicFfaBoP."•j;

1.00

2.00

Alarms- VoIch Message (Service)

Federal Prison

Single Run Instantaneous - 24 Times

p/Dav

Federal Prison

Bell County Master

Subtotal

UntePpfefe

26.25

104.95

• ^mpuht;

26.25

209.90

236.15



To:

R. L. I#UQHUN S COMPANY, INC.
5012 ^Washington Street
Charieston, WV 25313
(304)

Forexcd, Inc.
2309 WCone Blvd
IfiiM 20Q:
Greehd^o^Oi NC 27408-4047

Invoice

RECEIVED

SEP 11 2015

PSC's Request 10
Page 59j(

Customer Number 0029100

Invoice Number: 1506128-IN

Invoice Date: 9/8/2015

Terms: Net 30 Days

Customer P.O.:

Charge Is 1.5% per month / Annual rate of 18%.

Item Code Description UMi Quantity Price Amount

CHART INTEGRATION "

AUGUST, 2015
i

291-31 31-Day Meters ; 81.00 4.13 334.53

291-7 > 7-Day Meters : 4.00 2.47 9.88

291-1 , ; Internet Access ; 1.00 36.75 36.75

291-UPS ' : UPS CHARGE i. 1.00 9.59 9.59

'ge.ll =3S|2.7o
1

-1.|8

Net Invoice:

Freight:

Sales Tax:

Total Amount Due:

390.75

0.00

0.00

390.75



PSC's Request 10
Page 60 of 112

c o R;-' .p 'o; R A ..t '!3h

Post 0ffiJe;E&x. 8000 I Tallahassee I Florida
1.850.90,5^;56jl0, Ext. 11

32314-8000

VEO

iSEP2l Z015

1 Visit us online at

1 It1sured.PremiuTnAssi3nme11t.com
i

Oiij- website isavailable 24bouts a day / 7days a week!
Ciietjk yourloan status or make yourpayment online today.

i
Notes-Ail paymeittK submitted aftur 3:30pm £us(cra Time

will be credited an the next business day.
LOANBA^VNCE As of 9/lSnOlS S22,l 15.58

SoflOPA-

LOAN NU^ERr

AXfOIJNTPAlD:

CHECK NUMBER:
i ;

DAIE MAILED:

Overnight payments can be mailed to:
Premium Assignment Corporation

AUn: Accounting Department
3522 Thomasville Rd, Suite 400

Tallahassee, Florida 32309

' 1 Your PAC loanis for pajonent oninsurance obtained through youragent.

i i i! V ALLIANT INSSERVICES j
Ifydtoloan isdelinquent, payment ofthis invoice mai'notprevent cancellation ofyour

insurance policyforaprevious month'spayment default.
• »•

' i

• JMake your check ormoney order payable toPAC arid mail your payment to:

Premium Assignment Corporation
FO Box 8000

Tallahassee, FL 32314-8000

Late payment amount due ifreceived after 10/10/2015

Keep This Portion For Your Records

Return the BOTTOM portion with your payment in the enclo.sed envelope.

Premium y%siGNMEisfr
C0RP|0RAT10N

Post Office Bjox 8000 I Tallahassee I Florida I 32314-8000
[ I

AGENCYilAMEi ALLIANTINS SERVICES

; Invoice Date Loan No. Date Due Scheduled ;
_ Payment i Late Payment Amount Enclosed

1

9/15/2015 1 10/05/2015 $3,596.03 ;
1

;$4,315.23

FOREXCO INC

2309 W CONE BLVD STE 200

GREENdBORO NC 27408

i Premium Assignment Corporation
i PO Box 8000

32314-8000; Tallahassee, FL
I

••••QEnDDisnDaimDDnD03sitn3EatfDDa43isE3nD

. •(? .i.

253,

lio.^r

oh, '•o'h-

-f5§S7;-fe



m
OArAiCOaPORAtlON

I, • • '

M2M Data jSbffloration
8668 CqncM Center Drive
Englewop4::,e4 80112
Phone; f03^i76S^oo64

- —T "•

a'""' ij;.: '
:Foi;^cpIn& f. ^
i3Q9 Wi. Sfvat, #2()d

;GMenfflpfbi. N^J 27408-4
h- Ji i-- :

1 ;
047

-••• -V'' • •-.-•-••r., -.——if

FOREXO

f;^r|§|gep^
Matt Begler

UPS Ground

SI fe'fiO!

iatlanaiwik-,:! .
PescEipaonAlamis - Voice Mes^ge ffervfee)

Federal Prison

Single Run Instantaneous - 24 Times

p/Day

Federal Prison

Bell County Master

Involoe subject to M2M Terms
& Conditions, setiforth at
www.m2mdatacorp.com

Bt-U r (OH.fS

"Tfc CP r lSI.2.b

Subtotal

Freight

Total Invoice Amount

Payment/Credit Applied

PSC's Request 10
Page 62 of 112

I
INVOICE

Invoice Date: Sep 1, 2015
Invoice Number: 27108

Net 3Q Days

';kb?shfti=RatB,

lO/X/15

Unifegaia liiAiHoantsi!
25.25 2&25

104.95 209.90

235.15

236.15



PSC's Request 10
Page 63

c o S

Post Gffic

1.850.9!()./

Assignment
:o R A T I o y

ox 8000 1 Tallahassee

p;

E £

5,010; Ext. 11

Florida I 32314-8000

Visit us online at

Insured.PremiumAssignment.coin

Ourwebsite is available 24 hours a day / 7 days a week!
CIie< k your loanstatusoxmakeyourpaymentonlinetoday.

apt!? All payments submitted after 3:30pin Eastern Time
will be credited on the next business day.

Overnight payments can be mailed to;
Premium Assignment Coiporation

Attn: Accounting Department
3522 Thomasville Rd, Suite 400

Tallahassee, Florida 32309

tpAW BAtANCE; As of 8/17/2015 S25.531.81

4 of 10

Nl^ER;

PAID:AMOl
• I,

CHECK.N^^©ER^,

D/irEM/tlLEf):

COR

Post Qffi

AGENCYJ

YoitrPAC loan is for payment on insurance oBt^mec Ithrough your agent.

ALLIANT EMS SERVICES

l^^ybur loan is delinquent, paymentofthis invoice may hot prevent cancellation ofyour
insurancepolicy for a previous month's pj ymenf default.

Make yourcheckor money orderpayableto PAC ai idmailyourpayment to;

Premium Assignment Corporation
PO Box 8000

Tallahassee, FL 32314-8000

rsi,, %,-•«, --If-.:.S I

: Late payment amount due if received after 9/10/2015 'A

' Keep This Portion For Your Records
TReturn the BOTTOM portion with your payment in the enclosed envelope.

' 1 •

IM Assignment
P1 O R A T I O jy

!e Box 8000 I Tallaliassee 1 Florida I 32314-8000
{ •

I

ALLIANTINS SERVICES

D

Y--Y T -IblO'a

-1U<

Invoice bate
1 .1 .

Loan No. Date Due
Scheduled
Payment 1

Late Payment Amount Enclosed

8/17/2015! j
1

I !

9/05/2015 $3,596.03 i
i

$4,135.43

fore:

2309

cm

pO INC
WCONE BLVD STE 200

SBQKQ NC 27408

DaD0aED0015nDan40a0DD35TbD3HdQaDD413S43DO

Premium Assignment Corporation
PO Box 8000

Tallahassee, FL 32314-8000



To;

Item Code

291-31

291-7

291-1

291-S

291-UPS

INC.
501^^^. Washington Street
Ghaiiestbn, VVV 25313
{304); 776^^40

Fpr^OTi Inc.
2309Wfcbne Blvd
Suite 205 "
Greens6pro,,NC 27408-4047

Description

CHART INTEGRATION
JULY. 2015
31-Day Meters
7-Day Meters
Internet Access

SPLITS

UPS CHARGE

Invoice

%

PSC's Request 10
Page 64 of 112

Page;

Customer Number 0029100

Invoice Number 1504813-IN

Invoice Date: 8/10/2015

Terms: Net 30Days

Customer P.O.:

j Finance Charge Is 1.5% per month /Annual rate of 18%. i

Ulid Quantity

81.00

4.00

1.00

3.00

1.00

Price

4.13

2.47

36.75

0.11

9.59

Amount

I

334.53;
9.88!

36.75 •

0.33 1
9.59

c^'- T.^bL -

Net Invoice;

Freight:
Sales T ax;

Total Amount Due:

391.08

0.00

0.00

391.08



DATA CORPOBATION

M2M Data Cbr^bration
8668Concd^feetrt^ Drive
Englewooj^fc^ 80112
Phone: 3lB!-7i8-13064
Fax: 3034^9-8828

Forexco Inq ,
2309 W. Ccxre :Blvd., #200
Greensboro; WC 27408-4047

FOREXO

Matt Begler

Quantavi i l PaitNo

Invoice subject to M2M Terms
& Conditions, set forth at
mvi;w;.m2mdatacorp.cbm

Cummereo;

ShipRfhgMethbd
UPS Ground

Oescriatfoh:
AlartTTs;- VgicE Message (Service)
Federal Prison

Single Run Instantaneous - 24 Times

p/Day

Federal Prison

Bell County Master

Subtotal

Sales Tax

Freight

Total Invoice Amount

Payment/Cnsdlt Appllej

PSC's Request 10
Page 65 of 112

INVOICE
Invoice Date; Aug 1, 2015
Invoice Number: 26846

• PaymentTerffits;
Net 30 Days;

:shrpipaeQ .OuaiData

8/31/15

Unlt-Prfce Amount
Z5.2S 26.25

104,95 209.90

104 A5

236.15

236.15



Previum Ass'gima^ent
c O !r pi o R A T I O Ji
Post OS ee box. 8000 I Tallahassee 1 Florida I '32314-
l.83Q;9.q7:5610, Ext. II

•8000

Loan

PA'

LOAN

BALANCE;

JNUMBER:
NDMBEfc:

AMOUNirPAID;
I, J

CHESnciltJMBER;

Asof 7/16/2015 528,948.04

3 of10

0
eh.

No

PSC's Request 10
Page 66 of 112

Visit us online at

Insured.PremiumAssignment.cnm

ff'website is available 24 hours aday / 7days aweek!
pk your loan status or make your payment online today.

lis: All payments submitted after3:3apm Eastern Time
winbecredited onthenextbusiness day.

Overnight payments can be mailed to:
Premium Assignment Coiporation

Attn: Accounting Department
3522 ThomativiJle Rd, Suite 400

Tallahassee, Florida 32309

Your PAC loan is for payment on insurance obtainec. through your agent,

t? I 1 .... ALLIANT INS SERVICESyd.ur loan is delinquent, parentofthis invoice may n6l^ prevent cancellation ofyour
insurance policy for aprevious month's paWePtdefault.

Make your check or money order payable to PAC an dmail your payment to;

<2at^-jO<L"S

ii:

PremiumAssignment Gdrporatidn
PO Box 8000 "AO

Tallahassee, FL 32314-8006

Latepayment amount dueif received after 8/10/2015 - •<;

: : Keep This Portion ForYour Records.
Return the BOTTOM portion with your payment in the enclosed envelope.

PREMliJl/yj /%sfeNiMENr
COR ',|i Q- R a^T I O jy
Post Office 1Box 8000 I Tallahassee I Florida I 32314-18000

AGENCY NAllilEl ALLIANT INS SERVICES
Invoice IDste Loan No. Date Due

7/16/2015 8/05/2015

Scheduled
Payment

$3,596.03

Late Payment

$3,955.63

Amount Enclosed

FORErCpINC
2309 wIgOME BLVD STE 200

NC 27408

Pfemium Assignment Corporation
IfO Box 8000

allahassee, FL 32314-8000

• ••••5DaDnoanaaDnDa35qt,Q3PQDQDDaftS5b3DD



Invoice

PSC's Request 10

Page; 1

3

R. L. LAUGHLIN & COMPANY. INC.
5012 W. Washington Street
Charleston, WV 25313
(304) 776-7740

RECEIVED

Customer Number; 0029100

Invoice Number: 1504406-IN

Invoice Date; 7/8/2015

Terms: Net 30 Days

Customer P.O.:

To;

Forexco, inc.
2122 Enterprise Road
Greensboro, NC 27408

JUL 1 0 2015

Finance Charge Is 1.5% per month / Annual rate of 18%.

Item Code Description UM Quantity Price Amount

CHART INTEGRATION

JUNE, 2015

291-31 31-Day Meters 80.00 4.13 330.40

291-7 7-Day Meters 5.00 2.47 12.35

291-1 Internet Access 1.00 36.75 36.75

291-UPS UPS CHARGE 1.00 9.59 9.59

lAje.U.6 = 33o-'-^o - 2^'3.,n - 3>^'

Net Invoice:

Freight:

Sales Tax:

Total Amount Due:

389.09

0.00

0.00

389.09



i :

; I

Irrv.

J:
DATA C '̂WOftATIONm fD"

M2M Data (ii^oration
8668 Coni:di||: (^itsr Dr
Englewood; CQ( [80112
Phone: 303-768-0064
Fax: 303-79«i-8828

BHlTo:
-iL.

Forexco Inc \
2122 Enterprise |Rd.
Greensboro, NC j27408

I

FORiXG

Matt^gter-
Quaritavj j. i :H'Part {«»:;

2.00

I 1

i I

Invoice subject t6=M2M,Terms
a. Conditions,. seti'fbrSi at
www.rri2tfiaatacbrp;ibm

jShJl fto:

.Cummer PO-

SftfRpingifl^hadlj
UPS Ground

'Dasorlptioti;'
Alarms - Voice Message (Service):
Federal Prison

Single Run Instantaneous - 24 Times

P/Day

Federal Prison

Bell County Master

.U Ct>- r

4©M •-'15

Subtotal

Saies Tax

Freight

Total Invoice Amount

Payment/credit Applied

PSC's Request 10
Page 68 of 112

INVOICE
Invoice Dats: Jul 1, 2015
Invoice Number: 25568

^tVetSODays

Ship Date :pae>pa|^' r-.

7/31/15

Unit Price: itthtdimfr:'
26:25 26.25

104.95 209.90

236.15

235.15



pa^eiitdefaiilt. " '

. I: ^ • • •arfamail your payment to:AC

iECsF-

ri

PSC's Request 10
Page 69 of 112

/Jsi

ion

Make your check or money orderpa^ble to ]

btt'

Dji,

-vS' - •• • I I

I Premium Assignniftiit Coi

i• : , '/ 't'.'" Tail^ssee, Fll:^;i3231
Late payment amount due ifrwdvec

%';• / : Keep This Portion For Your R
.petam the BOTTOM portion with your paymen'

MOOfl

aiier 7^0/2015

CQfds

in the enclosed envelope.

•^^2015
ine at

isitm'inerii.com

ly f 7 days a week!

tymentonline today.

'ler 3:30pia Eastern Time
ext business day.

n be mailed to:

t Corporation,
tepartment
d,' Suite 400
da 32309

pREMiiM /%sTG(^MENr
•/" r-\ 'L.'c o k|F-|). R:Artvj_o_j^
Post Ofiicr, Box 8000 1; Tallahassee I Florida 13231^000

, AGENCY^Ii^;, ALLIAJNT INS SERVTC^
, .Jniahf ' ' ' ''"

c O iRj p! o R A^T I 0
Post Office iBox 8000' I TaUahassee I- Florida i 32314-8000
1.850.9d7.:^610. Ext 11

M

. I i
[ i

LOAN BMJkNCE:

PAYMENT NUMBER:

L0ANNt|i4BER: ~
Af/!0Ln\|rPAlD;
CHECKNUMBER;

1 1

• IDAT^MAILED:

As of 6/15/2015 $32364.27

2 oflO

Visit us on

InsuredPremiumAi

•Ojim website is available 24 ho
.Cieck your loan status ormake;

No All payments submitted:
will be credited on the '1

• - t
I

Overnight payments (j
Premium Assignmet

Attn: AccouDtiDg|
3522 Thomasville I

Tallahassee, Flor

f Your PAC loan is for payment on insuranceobtainec1through your ageni

ALLIANT INS SERVICES
nrewf=»nt«^ia^ atvA

----••oiiie lpafe~j Loan No; Date Due Scheduled
Payment Late Payment ."Vuiount Enclosed

6/15/2015 j •• 7/05/2015 $3,596.03 $3,775.83

FOREXCO INC

2122 ENTERPRISE RD

GREENSfi'oRO NC 27408

Premium Assignment Corporation
|0 Box 8000
Tallahassee, FL 32314-8000

I •onDaEQoaiiDanaQQQ(]Q35ejt,o3gQagggg775g3gg



To:

Item Code

291-31

291-7

291-UPS

R. L. jAliGHLIN &COMPANY. INC.
5012 ^gshington, Street
Gharle^oh, WV 25313
(304) p6-7740

Fpfekco, inc.
2122!En^rpiise Road
Greensibpro, Sic 27408

Description

ghartintegration
MAY, 2015

31-Day Meters
7-Day Meters

Internet Access
UPS CHARGE

Invoice

RPCLf:

m

PSC's Request 10
Page 70 of 112

Page: l

CualomerNumber 0029100

Invoice Number 1504021-IN

Invoice Date: 6/9/2015

Teniis: Net30Days

Customer P.O.:

Finance Charge Is 1.5% per month / Annual rate of18%.

Quantity
Amount

81.00 4.13 334.53
4.00 2.47 9.88
1.00 36.75 36.75
1.00 9.59 9.59

%6n."7-D

Net Invoice:

Freight:

Sales Tax;

Total Amount Due:

390.75

0.00

0.00

390.75



" f t o R I ^6"'Jj,;
Post 4^oe: Box 8000 I Tallahassee
l.SSOiMTJfilO, Ext. 11

PSC's Request 10
Page 71 of 112

Florida I 32314-8000

LOAN BMANCSE:.

PAyWtnumbeR:
LOANWOMBERi.

ittiOONTPAtD:

CHECK!NU^^BER•
• ! i

DATEIvfAILED;

Asof5/27/20IS S35.960.30

I Of 10

Visit us online at

isa!Ji:gd.PremiumAssignmeTit r.r^,^
Our website i.s available 24 ho.ua aday/ 7days a«-eet.

Check your loan status or make your payment online today.
Note; Ail payments submitted after 3.-30pm Eastern Tim„

will be credited on the next busirss daT

Overnight payments can be mailed to:
CoqiorationAttn: Acconnfiiig Department

3522 Thomasville Rd, Suite 400
Tallahassee, Florida 32309

I f

Your PAC loan is for payment on insurance obtained through your agent.

: IMake yocu- check or noney order payable to PAC and mail yourpayment to:
! i _ 6s15'.Ajfc. Tj.'iVo -nitrS.Ri
; i Premium Assignment Corporation •- TAB,"to21

PO Box 8000 r VT? ^2 - 1,313.5 O
Tallahassee, FL 32314-8000 -; j At 3-. 7^ ="'bi .D'tr

aepayment amount due ifreceived after 6/10/2015 %AKeep This Portion For Youi" Records
|- Return the BOTTOM portion with your 3.5 q?

payment in the enclosed envelope.

^IbNMEWc Q li - i>. o, g

PpstOffie^Bt^SOObTilna^ ,Piorida I32314/8000
AGENCY name! ALLIANT TM.R SERVICES

Invoice S^ta Loan No. Date Due

5/27/2015
6/05/2015

FOREXpliNC
2122 EI^Brprise rd
GREENSBORO NC 27408

Scheduled
Payhieht LatePayment Amount Enclosed

53,596.03 $3,775.83

Premium Assignment Corporation
PO Box 8000

Tallahassee, FL 32314-8000

•ouoosooonoflHanonDa35it.D3Eoaoan377sa3ot]



pAIAiparfoMTION:

M2M Data Cofpbration
8658 ^n^ofidjtenter Drive
En^lewodd^.^ 80112
Phone: 363-7&OO64
Fax: 3GS-7997I928

i Forexco Ina

27408

bin^xil'r
fQRBfO;

Qaanfife:
liOO

Ma^Begler

2.00

fliypi<H;_sub|act tbiM2H Terms^
&'edodlttons, sj^foM
:Www.ri12riidatacorpiCdm

:Shfpftw>.

.ypSiGround ^

Pesd-rptlonAfantw- Voice Message (Servire)
Federal Prison

Single Run Instantaneous - 24Times
p/Day

iFederal Prison
Bell County Master

•- ?-V _• J_..

Subtotal

Freight

Total Invoice Amount

Payment/Credit Applied

PSC's Request 10
Page 72 of 112

INVOICE
Invoice Date: Jun1,2015
Invoice Number: 26349

'i3M7'>j|i%5fe3lTOsi':i
^tgo'Dayis-

7/1/15

26.25 25:25

104.95 209.90

236.15

236.15



Adam_FQj^^|

From:

Sent:
To:
Cc:

Subject:
Attachments:

AcJam.

Emma Rios <Emma.Rios@alliant.com>
Wednesday, May 20, 2015 1:24 PM
Adam Forsberg
Ted Dimitry
Forexco, Inc. - Finance Agreement
Forexco 15-16 Finance Agreement,pdf

PSC's Request 10
Page 73 ofj.1

Attached is the j^^hce agreement for tlie General LiabiHty. UmbreUa and Equipment Hoater policies.

Premium Assigiunent Corporation
$n.oo7.78

Anntial^restll^^ 4.49
Installments: | 5 $3,596.03 -10 payments - first payment due 6/5/2015

I j
Sign the financd agjreement and down payment check of$11,007.78 will need to be mailed to our Fort Worth Office.

Fort Worth Addtessi
-" -'-i • "If

Alliant Ifnsurancle; Sfervices, Inc.
.... .. ...

6100 Western Ste. 100

FortWorth,TX 76107=

Please make dovim .] iayment check payable to;Alliant Insurance Services INc.
I
I j

Ifyou should have ^y questions, please feel free tocontact us.

Sincerely, •

Emma Rios, ACS'R
Account Manager - Lead
Energy and Marihe proup
Alliant InsurancaSeWlces, Inc.

5444 Westhelmer, Suite 900
Houston, Texas:77b56 USA

D 832 485 4082

O 832 485 4000

wvw.alliant.com I

CA License No. 0C2(§86.1

(j^s
''f \ a/--'; , ^

-J-'

jfTi . ... fV'

P/.D 'h ' ':p.. ^
c-'-a

s
a

-1

1,^.' 2-[0.'Z^

i \ 1OD-; .1 'h



Toi

item Code

29W1

291-7

:^4-i
291-UPS

R. L. LAUGHLIN & COMPANY, INC.
5012 W. Washington Street
Charleston, WV 25313
(304) 776-7740

Forexco, Inc.
2122 Enterprise Road
Greensboro, NO 27408

Description

CHART iNTEGRATiON

APRIL. 2015

31-Day Meters
7-Oay Meters
Internet Access

UPS CHARGE

Invoice

RECEIVED

MAY 1 3 2015

PSC's Request 10
. Page«74«M 1-2

PageT 1

CustomerNumber. 002910()
i

Invoice Number 150364^-11
i i

Invoice Date: 5/11/2015 :

Terms: Net 30

Customer P.O.:

Finance ChBrge is1.5% permonth/ A|iiiual rate of18%

UM Quantity

81.00

4.00

1.00

1.00

Price

4i13
2:47

3475
.59

Amount

334.53

9.88

36.75

9.59

u»>is '
~ 1

•' f

Net Inyplcqi
Ftii^^hii;

Sale5:-1?^::
1

TotaLAmduht Due:.

390.75

0.00

0.00

390.75



-IT'-'

M2M Data,Goi|iprafion
8658 Con©6rrf:|iefifgrDrive
Englewood,|c0 80il2
Phone: 3ff3i75M064
Fax: 3fl3f7Sf^S^i

ffirf^JI
Forexcofiify
2122 Erit^ilse
Gieen&bf '̂ NC

m

Rd.

27408

Ct^stonterlO
FOji^O

sECep;

;Mat|.,^Ier
:<}uant«V n-- i

1.00
ypartWoL

2.00

Invoice subject ta M2M Terms
&Conditions, sefifc)^ at
www.m2nidatac(|pieom

i f

UPS Ground

;Aiaftn?"- Voice Message {Service)
Federal Prison

Single Run Instantaneous - 24 Times

p/Day

Federal Prison

Bell County Master

Subtotal

Sales Tax

Freight

Total Invoice Amount

Payment/Credit Applied

PSC's Request 10
Page 75 of 112 }

Wt"

INVOICE
Invoice Date: May 1, 2015
Invoice Number: 26091

Net:30.Days

iUiiitlgtftie
26.25

104.95

5/31/15

Amount.
26.25

209.90

235.15

236.15



To:

tern Code

31-UPS

f304|̂ j^74Q

iovoice

PSC's Request 10
Page 76 of 112

O-B
1Page:

Costomor Number 0029100
Invofce Number 15032S1.|N

InvoJco Date: 4/8/2015

Terms: Net 30 Days
Customer P.O.:F9%c;oi rhtt

2J^&itera|fes Road
QreensttD^jy/C 27408

>

I

i '

Deserlptjpn

CHART INTEQrATION
1 MARCHi-apIs
, 31-D^IWete'is

T^ayftlets®
Internet Access;
SPLITS

tiPieHARGE

^£C£IV£d

j-'-"

Finance Charge is 1.5% per momh /Annual

UM Quantity

i •

2-1,- 'SS .•'.'S'o

-r - %.&) >4-. ••r 2:7,.; 'vO

Net invoice:
Freight:

Sales Tax:

rate of 18%

Amount

330.40

394.59



i i

m
OATA COeppSATIdN

M2M Data.
8668^ncdj
Englewood,
Phone; 3tQ
Fax: 303

CoiTpSraebrt
ltdigaOter Drive

80112

•76M064

BIIITo: If ?

Forexcolnc,
2122 aifeipHsb: Rd'.
Giden^prbl NG: 27408

mapIO:
FOFt^O

Matt Begier

guantitu?

l.OQ
.iPatCNo.

2.00

InvQloe subject to M2M Terms
&. Conditions, set forth at
www.m2mdatacprp.'com

UPS Ground

fPescriatloh,^
Al.at:niS- Voice Me^geifSarvi.&J
Federal Prison

Single Run Instantaneous - 24 Times

p/Day

Federal Prison

Bell County Master

lo4-^S

Subtotal

Sales Tax

Freight

Total Invoice Arhount

Paymmt/Credit Applied

PSC's Request 10
Page 77

INVOICE
Invoice Date: Apr 1, 2015
Invoice Number: 25866

N^ sp Days

ShipDate

5/1/15

iUnifetlUc&i
26.25

104.95

;fftrodUMS

26.25

209.90 1

236.15

236.15



To:

Item Cods

291-31

291-7

291-1

291-UPS

- I

R. L. LA JGHLIN &COMPANY, INC.
spiajwJWashington Stre^
ChariBston, WV 25313
(3d4)!77i5-7740

Invoice i: 1 1Pago:

Customar Numbar 0029100

Invoice Number 150096B-IN

Invoice Date: 3/19/2015

Terms: Net 30Days

Customer P.O.:
Fprexco.; Inc.
2122 ^nferprlse Road
Greeri^bpro, NC 27408

Description

CHART integration

Fbiance Charge is 1.5% per month /Annual rate of 18%.

UM Quantity Price
Amount

FEBRUARY. 2015
31-Day Meters

81.007-Day Meiers 4.13 334.53
Internet Access 5.00 2.47 12.35
UPS CHARGE 1.00 36,75 36.75

1.00 18.22 18.22

/\\[ 2a H, 3'=2.. CI

Net Invoice
Freight

Sales Tax

Total Amount Due

401.85
0.00

0.00

401.85

"ii-Wu «2. dDBd-
01. isanbay s.osd



'PDdnON

M2M Data to^bratibh
8668 Concord

Englewoo"cl};,Gb 80112
Phone; 308^768-6oS4
Fax: 303-^7ls

•Wiporf-j;
Forexcd Inc
2122 Enteijpriis
Greensbdrbi N

if

eRd.
G 27408

FQRKO

; Repgp

Matti Begler
Quantity: Part wa., ..

Invoice subjectto M2M Terms
&Conditions, srtjfoftii at
www.m2mdataC€^,qdrh,

Ship tcK

Gustdrh^Pp

iSJhippingi MethocI

UPS Ground

Aiarrns-

Federal Prison

Single Run Instantaneous - 24Times
p/Day

Federal Prison

Beli County Master

PaSGFtDtiDIl:•'

Subtotal

Freight

Total Invoice Amount

Payment/Credit Applied

PSC's Request 10
Page 79 of 112

liWOICE
Invoice Date; Mar l, 2015
Invoice Number: 25630

Net;3p.._payis

Pue^afis'j

3/31/15

Onlt Prfce |g:;^h«atn»
26.25 26.25

104.95 209.90

236.15

236.15



PSC's Request 10
Page 80 of (9^

BILLING STATEMENT

Refer to this number bi'
all correspondence

Insured
00001^ 1 MB; 0435 1

FOR^eioiiiJe
2122 ENXEPPRISE ROAD RECEIVED

FKSt INSURANCE"
FLJNDING

A WlNTRirST COMPANY

GREBiiSBdRO, MC 27403

Agent/Broker TjfE'llAVS GROUP
Phone: '(612)5Ma^2S

FEB 2 3 2815

FIRST Insurance Funding Corp.
450 Skokis Blvd, Ste 1000
Northbrook, IL 60062-7917

Phone: (800) 837-2511 Fax: (800) 837-370
www.firstinsurancefundlng.com

02/13/2015

ic,1NS?Al^ENlAaUE>;

03/05/2015

Previous Account Balance $ 10,865.50

Payments/Adjustments $ (3,855.50)

! Late Charges/Fees $ 175.25

' Current Account Balance $ 7,185.25

i Past Due Amount $ 3,680.25

' Current Installment Amount . $ 3,505.00

Total Amount Due

Any Past Due Amount is due immediately.

Check youraccount online: Your usemame is I

If you mall ydur-paythent please allow 7-10days mailing timeto ensure timely application ofyour payment.
Failure to pay p^t due amounts and your current installment amount may result in cancellation of your insurance coverage.
If you haveanygu'e^tidris concerning your Insurance coverage, or If changes to your policies are needed, pleasecontact your
agent ofbrpl^erlfeed above.
DIRECT prajTjr If you are enrolled In Direct Debit, the Total Amount Due will be automatically deducted from your bank account
on the installmd(it'Due Date.
You may pay ohjinedr by phone. Our contact Information Is listed at the top of this statement.
Overnight denypfy payments ONLY may besent tothe address listed at the top ofthis statement. All other payments
should be sent(io the address listed on the Remittance Stub.

I

L.o'i '15

Pleasevisit ouryvedslte tocheck your account, make a payment, change your address andview documents online!
f

; www.firstinsurancefundlng.com
Thank you tor allowing us to be of servicel We appreciate your business.

01875774

^ n s .7.C

FIFCB1LL0912

' mST®StMANCE*'
. I FUNPIWC

AWiN-TRl'.ST CdifWijiY'

Please make checks payable and mail to:
FIRST Insurance Funding Corp.
PO Sox 7000 !
Carol Stream, IL 60197^7000

Insured ' '
I <

FOREXCO, INCj i
2122 ENTERPRISE ROAD
GREENSBORO,!NCI274a8

Have you moved? Please
check this box and print your
new address on the back.

•

TODDQOQDDGnaSHiaDDaDTiaSES

REMITTANCE STUB

Please detach and return this portion with your payment.

'v.. '!!; 02/13/2015

CURRENT INSTALLMENT

DUE DATE;

, TOTAL AMOUNT DUE:

AMOUNT ENCLOSED:

03/05/2015

$ 7,185.25

YlvlNNNN 01 01 001302 001302 P



OaYateOBRORATION

'M2M Data Corporation
8668 CoijcbixJ Center Drive
Engievtroqd} CO 80112
Phone: 3b3-^76ar'0064
Fax: 30^-799-8828
Bin Tai'l

"Forexco
2122 Enterprise Rd.
Greensboro, NC 27408

.CugCi^ei^lb
FPREXO'

[SafaajfepjD

Quahtitv
i;oo

2.00

Matt Begler
•.!' - PartiM'ii.

Invoicesubject tb M2M Terms
&• Conditions, setftrth at
www.m2mdatacorp.com

^Cu^niiarpd;

UPS Ground

I .-7^— DascrfoMonTl;Alarms - Voioe Message,(Service)
Federal Prison

Single Run Instantaneous - 24 Times
p/Day

Federal Prison

IBell County Master

PSC's Request 10
Page 81 of 112

INVOICE
Invoice Date: Feb 1, 2015
Invoice Number: 25348

V ;j^ymahfcter^r":
Nqt30 Days;.

Ship Date

3/3/15

iUriltiBrilgfe.
26.25

104.95

^Hnfiount::
26.25

209.90

+ 2u--'2--S

Subtotal

Sales Tax 235.15

Freight

Total Invoice Amount

Payment/Credit Applied 236.15



,0CPUN7 NUKplli NOTICE OF INTENT TO CANCEL INSURANCE COVERAGE

Rafer to this number on
all correspondence

PERSt teSBSAMCE'
' FUNBH^IG

Insured

00000108 1 SP 0500 2
FOREXCO, INC
2122 ENTERPRISE ROAD
GREENSBORO, NC 27408

^HCEIVEO

JaN g 0 ici

FIRSTInsurance Funding Corp.
450 Skokie Blvd, Sle 1000
Northbrook, IL 60062-7917

Phone: (BOO) 837-2511 Fax: (800) 837-3709
www.flrstinsurancefunding.com

Agent or Broker

THE HAYS GROUP
80 S. 8TH STREET, STE 700
MINNEAPOLIS, MN55402

PSC's Request 10
Page 82 of 112^

01/15/2015

t-?:,CANCELEATiON";^^^^

01/27/2015

Checkyouraccount online: Your usememe isI

RESIDENTS OF FLORIDA, MARYLAND, NEW YORKrSOUTH CAROLINA & VIRGINIA: PLEASE
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION.

On thedate ofthis notice, your Insurance premium finance account was past dueas indicated below. To avoid cancellation ofyour
Insurance coverage, the past due amountmust be received Inour office priorto the scheduledcancellation dale.
If we do not receive the pastdue amount prior tothe scheduled cancellation date, we will exercise our rights under thelaw and In accordance with the
terms of your premium finance agreement. This will result In the cancellation of the Insurance policies listed onthat agreement, which isIdentified by
the account number on this notice.

Protect your coverage. Very likely, insurance coverage affords critical protection ofyour assets, and may even be required bylaw. Contact us
Immediately If the abova does not agrae with your records, orif you areunable toImmediately remit the amount past due.
You may pay online orby phone. Our contact Information Is listed atthefop of this statement. Overnight delivery payments ONLY may besent to
the address listed at the top of this statement. All other payments should be sent to the address listed on the Remittance Stub.

SCHEDULE OF POLICIES

482142

482153

01533153

Fprexcdi Inc. i ?
2122 EnteipriseRd: 1
Greehsbdro NC2740&
336r379-i0800 ,

05/05/2014 JAMES RIVERINSURANCE COMPANY QL

US RISK UNDERWRITERS

05/05/2014 JAMES RIVER INSURANCE COMPAN^ EXLB

US RISK UNDERWRITERS

PNC BANK

Greensboro, NG 27401

PAY Doiiarg gg Qg^j-g

to . • ' " . ••
•HE FIRST INSURANCE FUNDING CORP
)RDER • POBPX7000 •
)F CAROL STREAM, IL60197-7000 •

't

$ 25,255.00

$ 12,866.00

$ 2,740.25

$ 1,620.80

FIFCNOITC0912

Page 1 of 1

DATE 01/20/15

$ *3,855.50



RECEIVED

BILLING STATEMENT gg

PSC's Request 10^
Page 83 of 112*

01/16/2015

Referto this numberon
all corresponderice

i':;CGiasiQi|S(t<!3r AWIJ^K.OST .C<5M?ANY

F0RE!^P.INC /
21ia ENTERPRISE RO/JP

^GREENSBbRp„Ne 27408

Agent/Broker THE HAYS GROUP
Phone: (612) 333-3323

FIRST ItVsurartMFu^^
450SkokieBlvdj^ts 1000
NptWbrgbRj.lL 60062-7917

Phone- (0OO):iB37-25ii Fakr IOOP) 837-3709vinvwiflrsUnsuraticofunaing^com
02/05/2015

Previous Account Balance
5 10,690.25

; 5 0.00 ;•
' s 175.25.-.

Payments/Adjustments

Late Charges/Fees

, CurrentAccountBalance • $ 10.865.50

i Past Due Amount

; Current Installment AmountjTotal Amount Due
: $

. A -

3,855.50

3,505.00 .

•TjaiEid.sQi

Check youraccount online: Your usemame is I

WountBm* b?

sHourd'be sentio the Stidre^s listed on the RemlttanceStub. ^

Please visit ouKwebsite to check your account, make apayment, change your address and view documents online!
, ! www.firstinsurancefunding.com

Thank you for allowing us tobeofservice! IVe appreciate your business.

01604336

• (>! 2,',^

'0'.

•cii'

-. = 0.5 ^rr.j :

FIFCBILL0912

FlRSm INSURANCE*
: ITiNSTNG

A WiNTRtSST eoMMNY

Please make checks payable and mail to;
FIRST Insurance Funding Corp.
PO Box 7000 i
Carol Stream, IL 60197-7000

Insured

FOREXGG.IlNfe
2122 ENTERPRISE ROAD
[SREENSBORQ, NG:27408

Have you moved? Please
check this box and print your
new address on the back.

D

1DDDDDOaamfl5mDDaDD73tDSO

REMITTANCE STUB

Please detach and return this portion withyour payment.

N(3incE:D/enE ;'i/::'' 01/16/2015

AecqiJfpNUMB.tft "• ••••

CURRENT INSTALLMENT
DUE DATE:

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE:

AMOUNT ENCLOSED:

02/05/2015

$ 7,380.50

$

I nr\4 4 AA4 4 n*T r



To:

Item Code

291-31

291-7

291-1

291-UPS

R. L. LAUGHLIN & COMPANY, INC.
5012 W. Washington Street
Charleston, WV 25313
(304) 776-7740

Forexco, Inc.
2309 W Cone Blvd

Suite 200

Greensboro, NC 27408-4047

Description

nCHART INTEGRATION

NOVEMBER, 2016
31-Day Meters

7-Day Meters

Internet Access

UPS CHARGE

invoice

•(•tVE ED-

PSC's Request 10
I'age ^ of 112

Psgo: 1 1

Customer Number: 0029100

Invoice Number: 160lM3&|N;

Invoice Date: 11/30/20 6

Terms; Net301?i|jfs

Customer P.O.:

Finance Charge is 1.5% per month/Ahnual rate'.6f.18%.

DM Quantity

80.00

4.00

1.00

1.00

Price

4:

2.47'

36.'

1035

An(dunt-

330.40

9.88

36.75

10.36

'lice = iae -V

Net.Invoia
Ffeig

Sales Tic
Total Amount,Dl

It:,

k:.

te:

387.39

0.00

0.00

387.39



PSC's Request 10
Page 85 of 112

North Carolina Department of The Secretary of State

Invoice Number; 13432401

Invoice Number: 13432401

Customer Id Number:

Invoice Date: 12/5/2016

Account Type: Payment upon Delivery

Ship Via: Online

Billing Information

Cilipowcr, L.L.C.
2309 W Cone Blvd, Suite 200
Greensboro, NC 27408-4047

Contact: Cilipowcr, L.L.C.

Invoiced Items

Description
Certificate Customer
Number Reference

Item Sub Amount
Qty Pages Cost Total Due

Online Anniuil Report LLC CHipower, L.L.C,

1210 051)435900061 9,9462209

Gleelrtmie Transaction Fee

2120 0502 437993

Payment Details

ACH H-Paynicnt for ,$202.00, Aecti!

Make check payable to:

NC Secretary of Slate

Online Payment:

hUiv/Avww.sosiic.gov/payiiivoiee

99462210

Scan to pay online.

For information regarding your filing contact:
Customer Service al(919) 807-2225 orloll free at(888) 246-7636

$27)0.00 $200.00 Paid

$2.00 $2.00 Paid

$202.00 $202.00 Paymienf

SO.OO

Include Invoice Number on all remltaiice and send to:

Secretary of State
PC Box 29622

Ralciuh, NC 27626

Notice: To avoid an additional assessment ol'a one-time 10% late penalty and interest of5% per annum as
maiidaied by G.S. 147-86.23, the invoice must be paid in full.

There will be a .825.00 processing fee for all returned checks and ACH retums.



To:

Item Code

R. L LAUGHLIN & COMPANY, INC.
5012 W. Washington Street
Charleston, WV 25313
(304) 776-7740

Forexco, inc.
2309 W Cone Blvd

Suite 200

Greensboro, NC 27408-4047

Description

Invoice

received
1 i m

PSC's Request 10
Page 86 of 112
Page: 1

Customer Number: 0029100

Invoice Number: 1606102-IN

Invoice Date: 11/9/2016

Terms: Net 30 Days

Customer P.O.:

Finance Charge is 1.5% per month / Annual rate of 18%.

UM Quantity Price Amount

CHART INTEGRATION

OCTOBER. 2016

291-31 31-Day Meters 80.00 4.13 330.40

291-7 7-Day Meters 5.00 2.47 12.35

291-1 Internet Access 1.00 36.75 36.75

291-UPS UPS CHARGE 1.00 10.14 10.14

3[(, CP - 12.35"

Net Invoice:

Freight:

Sales Tax:

Total Amount Due:

389,64

0.00

0.00

389.64



To;

PSC's Request 10
Page 87 of 112

Invoice ^
R. L LAUGHLIN &COMPANY, INC. q. «
5012 W. Washington Street Customer Number; 0029100 ^ ^

,60475=.|N
(304) 776-7740

Invoice Date: 10/11/2016

Terms: Net 30 Days

Customer P.O.:

Forexco, Inc. \ .
2309 W Cone Blvd
Suite 200

Greensboro, NC 27408-4047 Tj'''
* t

Finance Ctiarge is 1.5% per month / Annuai rate of 18%.

Item Code Description _ UM Quantity " Price Am'ount
CHART INtEGRATION ^ ^ ^ ^
SEPTEMBER. 201G

291-31 31-Day Meters 80.00 4.13 330.40
291-7 7-Day Meters 4,q0 2.47 9.88
291-1 Internet Access 1,00 36.75 3675
291-UPS UPS CHARGE " 1.00 10.14 10.14

Net Invoice: 387.17

Freight: OVOO

Sales Tax: . . . . 0.00

Total Amount Due; ' 387.17



To:

Item Code,

2gi-IVI0N

291-MON

R. L. LAUGHLIN & COMPANY. INC.
5012 W. Washington Street
Charleston, WV 25313
(304) 776-7740

Forexco, Inc.
2309 W Cone Bivd

Suite 200
Greensboro, NC 27408-4047

Descript[pn

Invoice

SEPTEMBER 30, 2016

CITI-ENERGY

JUNE, JULY, AUGUST, SEPTEMBER

MONITORING

FEDERAL PRISON

JUNE, JULY, AUGUST, SEPTEMBER

MONITORiNQ

PSC's Request 10
Page 88 of 112
Page: 1

Customer Number 0029100

InvolGB Number: 1S05Q60-IN

Invoice Date: 9/30/2016

Terms; Net 30 Days

Customer P.O.:

Finance Charge Is 1.S% per month / Annual rate of 18%.

.UM _Price^ .Amount

4.00 120.00 ^ /' 480.00

4.00 120.00

Net Invoice:

Freight:

Sales Tax:

Total Amount Due:

480.00

960.00

0.00

0.00

960.00



Qpncbaimk

PSC's Request 10
Page 89 of 11|

Account #

Statementclosing date

Your transactions (continued)
TRANS DATE POSTDATE REFERENCE NUMBER

2405522LM11MVHNS8
DESCRIPTION

HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS MIDDLESBORO KY

MCC: 3501 MERCHANT ZIP: 40965

LODGING CHECK-IN DATE; 00/13/16

SHELL OIL 10011484002 MOUNT VERNON KY
MCC: 5542 MERCHANT ZIP:40466

KFC K750001 MIDDLESBORO KY

MCC: 5614 MERCHANT ZIP: 40965

GONDOLIER HARROGATE TN

MCC: 5812 MERCHANT ZIP;

SHONEYS 22 CLINTON TN

MCC; 5812 MERCHANT ZIP:

HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS MIDDLESBORO KY
MCC: 3501 MERCHANTZIP: 40965

LODGING CHECK-IN DATE: 09/29/16

osne 09/16

09/16 09/16

09/16 09/16

09/27 09/27

09/28 09/28

09/29 09/29

Total

ADAM FORSBERG

09/06 09/06

09/07 09/07

09/08

09/09 09/09

09/12 09/12

09/13 09/13

09/16 09/16

09/18 09/18

09/20 09/20

09/21 09/21

09/28 09/28

09/29 09/29

Total

S170

243l'605LMFYKa54\/7
t

I
t

2443106LM2LYDQWFE

2476501M08B2Z6MTV

2444500M1HEYV3THK

I

2405'522M211MVHNSW

Car^ number; XXXX XXXX XXXX |
2405523LB608SXXgF

2414572LQS66EDJWM

2424760LQ8PSK8ELQ

2469216LEa0LQWH67

240Qi75LG2EOBEOY9

2426979LJEJ95R474

246921SLMOOJJNSNT

2469216LN00LTR1JW

2476501LR8AS13QK2

2405523LS606SXX9T

2405523M1eoeSXXQQ

2426979M2EJA7AGAE

161002 0 PAGE 2 Of 5

CHAR BAR 7 LAWNDALE GREENSBORO NC

MCC; 5812 MERCHANTZIP:

FEDERAL TRANSACTION SERVI727-8779053 FL"^
MCC: 7379 MERCHANT ZIP: 33773

FUJI SUSHI GREENSBORO NC

MCC; 5812 MERCHANTZIP:

BISCUITVILLE 143GREENSBORO NC

MCC: 5814 MERCHANT ZIP: 28408

DMV VEHICLE REG RENEWAL 919-715-7000 NC

MCC: 9399 MERCHANTZIP;27601

JIMMY JOHNS - 698GREENSBORO NC

MCC: 5814 MERCH/\NT ZIP: 27408

BISCUITVILLE 143GREENSBORO NC

MCC: 5814 MERCHANT ZIP; 28408

SO*DONUT WORLD Greensboro NC

MCC: 5499 MERCHANT ZIP: 27408

GIACOMO'S ITALIAN MARK GREENSBORO NC
MCC; 5411 MERCHANT ZIP: 27410

CHAR BAR 7 LAWND/U.E GREENSBORO NC

MCC: 5812 MERCHANTZIP:

CHAR BAR 7 LAWNDALE GREENSBORO NO

MCC; 5812 MERCHAMTZIP;

JIMMY JOHNS - 698GREENSBORO NC

MCC; 5814 MERCHANTZIP: 27408

(continued on

1 0 5625 0300 6DB8 OA5170CC

10/02/16

AMOUNT

$248.04

$26.05

$8.47

$18.26

$27.28

$165.36

$521.50

$42.76 ^

$600.00

$5Pi59</

:S19Z13;^
i

$24;36\7
r

$8.60!^ ^

sr.esJ

$21.63\/

J$35.14"

J
$35.46

$24.36 x/

$1,052.48

next page)



To:

Item Code

291-31

291-7

291-1

2gi-UPS

R. L. LAUGHLIN &COMPANY. INC.
5012W. Washington Street
Charleston, WV 25313
(304) 776-7740

Forexco, Inc.
2309 W Cone Blvd
Suite 200

Greensboro, NC 27408-4047

Description

CHARTINTEGRATION
AUGUST, 2016

PSC's Request 10
Page 90 of 112

Page:

CustomerNumber: 0029100

Invoice Number: 1604333-IN

Invoice Dais: 9/9/2016

Terms: Net 30Days

Customer P.O.:

Finance Chatge is1.5% per month / Annual rate of13%.

Quantity
Amount

7-Day Meters 80.00 4.13 330.40

Internet Access 3.00 2.47 7.41

UPS CHARGE 1.00 36.75 36.75
1.00 10.07 10.07

NIefInvoice

Freight

Sales Tax

Total Amount Diie

384.63
0.00

0.00

384.63



To:

Item Code

291-31

291-UPS

R. L LAUGHLIN &COMPANY, INC.
5012 W.Washington Street
Charleston, WV 25313
(304) 776-7740

Forexco, inc.
2309 W Cone Blvd
Suite 200
Greensboro, NC 27408-4047

Description

CHART INTEGRATION
JULY. 201S

31-Day Meters
7-Day Meters
Internet Access

UPS CHARGE

Invoice

is 7i];S

PSC's Request 10
Page 91 of 112

[Page:

Customer Number: OD29ljoo
Invoice Number: 1603^99-iN

Invoice Date: 8/8/2qi6

Terms: Net 30 Days

Customer P.O.: !

Finance Charge Is1,5% perrno / Annual rate of 18%

Quantity

36.75

ro;o7

Amount

330.40

36.75

r4P 4. « 353'^ '

Net Invoice:

Freight:

Sales Tax:

Total Amount Due:

387.10

0.00

0.00

387.10



To:

Item Code

291-31

291-7

291-1

291-UPS

R. L. LAUGHLIN & COMPANY. INC.

5012 W. Washington Street
Charleston, WV 25313
(304) 776-7740

Forexco, Inc.
2309 W Cone Blvd

Suite 200
Greensboro, NC 27408-4047

Description

CHART INTEGRATION

JUNE, 2016

31-Day Meters
7-Day Meters
Intemet Access

UPS CHARGE

Invoice

.-liL i d i'ilb

PSC's Request 10
Page 92 of 112

Page; 1i

Customer Number 0029100

Invoice Number 1603604-IN

Invoice Date: 7ri 1/2016

Terme: Net 30 Days

Customer P.O.:

Finance Charge is 1.5% per month / Annual rate of 18%.

UM

\piL}

Quantity

81.00

4.00

1.00

1.00

Price

4.13

2.47

36.75

10.07

rb-^^ :i ^57-1

m 33.2-1

•Net Invoice:

i Freight;
i Sales Tax:

Total Amount Due:

Amount

334.53

9.88

36.75

10.07

391.23

0.00

0.00

391.23



To;

R. L. LAUGHLIN & COMPANY, INC.
5012 W. Washington Street
Charleston, WV 25313
(304) 776-7740

Forexco, Inc.
2309 W Cone Blvd

Suite 200

Greensboro, NO 27408-4047

ItemCoda Descriptiott

291-31

291-7

291-1

291-S •

291-UPS

CHARTINTEGRATION

MAY, 2016

31-Day Meters
7-Day Meters
Internet Access

SPLITS

UPS CHARGE

Invoice

PSC's Request 10
Page 93 of 112

Customer Number; 0029100

Invoice Number: 1603413-IN

Invoice Date: 6/24/2016

Temis: Net 30 Days

Customer P.O.:

Finance Charge is 1.5% per month I Annual rate of 18%.

UM

CP

Quantity Price Amount

81.00 4.13 334.53

5.00 2.47 . 12.35

1.00 36.75 36.75

1.00 0.10 0.10

1.00 10.05 10.05

Net Invoice

Freight

Sales Tax

Total Amount Due

393.78

0.00

0.00

393.78



To:

291-MON

291-MON

R. L. LAUGHLIN &COMPANY, INC.
5012 W. Washington Street
Charleston, WV 25313
(304) 776-7740

Forexco. Inc.
2309 W Cone Blvd
Suite 200
Greensboro, NC 27408-4047

Description

MAY 31, 2016

CITI-ENERGY

march, APRIL, MAY
MONITORING

FEDERAL PRISON

MARCH,APRIL. MAY
MONITORING

•'Um

Invoice

PSC's Request 10
Page 94 of 112

Page:

Customer Number; 0029100

Invoice Number: 1601603-lN

Invoice Date: 5/31/2016

Terms: Net 30 Days

Customer P.O.:

Finance Charge Is1.5% permonth /Annual rate of18%.

....quantity, ... price. . .Amount

3.00 120.00

3.00 120.00

Net Invoice
Freight

Sales Tax

Total Amount Due

360.00

(;360,b.0

He
CF i

720.00
0.00

.0,00

720,00



To;

Item Code

291-31

291-7

291-1

291-UPS

R. L. LAUGHLiN S, COMPANY, INC.
5012 W. Washington Street
Charleston, WV 25313
(304) 776-7740

Forexco, Inc.
2309 W Cone Blvd
Suite 200
Greensboro, NC 27408-4047

Description

CHART INTEGRATION

APRIL. 2016

31-Day Meters
7-Day Meters

Internet Access
UPS CHARGE

invoice

PSC's Request 10
Pdye 95 uf 112

Custom;:: Number: 0028":00

Invoice Number: 1602828-IN

Invoice Date: 4/30/2016

Terms: Net 30 Days

Customer P.O.:

Finance Charge is 1.5% per month/ Annual rate of 18%.

UM Qu^tity Price Amount

81.00 4.13 334.53
4.00 2.47 9.88

1.00 36.75 36.75

1.00 10.32 10.32

Net Invoice:

Freight:

Sales Tax:

Total Amount Due:

391.48

0,00

0.00

391.48



To;

R. L LAUGHLIN & COMPANY, INC.
5012 W.Washington Street
Charleston, WV 25313
(304) 776-7740

Forexco, Inc.
2309 W Cone Blvd
Suite 200

Greensboro, NC 27408-4047

Invoice

APR :> n 7/svp

PSC's Request 10
Page 96 of 112

Customer Number 0029100

Invoice Number 1602468-IN

Invoice Date; 3/31/2016

Terms; Net 30 Days

Customer P.O.;

Finance Charge Is 1.5% per montti / Annual rale of 18%.

Item Code Description UM Quanti^ Price Amount

CHART INTEGRATION --- •

MARCH. 2016
291-31 31-Day Meters 80.00 4.13 330.40
.291-7 7-Day Meters 4.00 2.47 9.38
291-1 Internet Access 1.00 36.75 36.75
291-UPS UPS CHARGE 1.00 10.1.1 10.11

lie-a '

Net Invoice;

Freight:

Sales Tax:

Total Amount Due;

387.14

O.QO

0.00

387.14



R. L LAUGHLIN &COMPANY. INC.
5012 W. Washington Street
Charleston. WV 25313
(304) 776-7740

InvdiGe

To:

Forexco. Inc.
2309 W Cone Blvd
Suite 200
Greensboro. NC 27408-4047

^^C£/\/rrj
MAH 072016

item Code

291-LAB

291-MIL

PART

PART

PART

.,31-LAB

291-MIL

PART ^

PART

291-MON

291-MON

Description

^
FEDERAL PRISON
LABOR

INSTALL COMMUNICATIONS IN TOTALFLOW.
COULD NOT GETMODEM TO CONNECT
TO VERIZON NETWORK. TRAVELED
TO PICKUP NEWMODEM. INSTALL
NEW MODEM AND SET UP ONELYNX
MILEAGE

Part

RAVEN XT MODEM

Part

12 DB ANTENNA

Part

TYPE,N.TQ.N.10.FTCARf F _
JANUARY29, 2016
CITIENERGY 01

LABOR

install extra BATTERY. LARGER
SOLAR PANEL, ADN VOLTAGE REGULATOR
MILEAGE

Part

12VOLTSUNSAVER

Part

BATTERY .

FEBRUARY 29, 2016
CITIENERGY 01

MONITORING

DECEMBER, JANUARY, FEBRUARY
.FEDERAL PRISON
MONITORING

FEBRUARY

PSC's Request 10
Page 97 of 112

Page:

Customer Number: 0029100

Invoice Number: 1601254-IN

Invoice Date: 2/29/2016

Terms: Net 30 Days

Customer P.O.:

1

Finance Charge is1.5% permonth / Annual rate of18%.

UM _ Quantity pn'ce

12.00

974.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

2.00

600.00

1.00

1.00

3.00

1.00

75.00

2.25

576.94

153.77

116.00

75.00

2,25

82.85

106.80

120.00

120.00

Amount

900.00

2191.50

576.94

153.77

116.00

150.00

1350.00

82.85

106.80

360,00

120.00

FXO i + \-L.O :

%lC = 3^1383."2-1 + r
Net Invoice

Freight

Sales Tax

Total Amount Due

6107.86

0.00

0.00

6,107.86



Adam Fombere

From:
Sent:
To:

Subject:

vemon_smith@windstream.net
Monday, March 21, 2016 4;04 PM
Adam Forsberg
Re; Laughlln Invoice

PSC's Request 10
Page 98 of 112

Adam,

The attached Invoice is approved for payment. The breakdown of allocated costs are as follows:

Jan. 28, 2016 is for the Prison Meter/CitiPower /Code is 865 for maintenance and 866 for any supplies.

Jan. 29, 2016 is for the Bell County Compressor Station/Forexco/total flow meter. Code is 900/4.

February 29,2016. 291-Monitoring $320.00 is for Prison Meter for Dec., Jan. &Feb. 3months.

February 29,2016. 291 Monitoring $120.00 Is for the Bell County Total Flow at the compressor station. Code is 900/4

Ifyou have anyquestions, please advise.

Vernon

— Adam Forsberg <aforsberg@cltlenergyllc.com> wrote:;
> Vernon,
>

•> Please review and code the attached invoice.
>

>

>

> Thanks,
>

>

>

> Adam Forsberg
>

>CitiEnergy, LLC / Forexco, Inc.
>

> 2309 W Cone Blvd, Ste 200
>

> Greensboro, NC 27408
>

> Phone: (336) 379-0800 Ext. 103
>

> Fax: (336) 379-0881
>

>

>

>

>



To::

Item Code

291-LAB

291-MIL

PART

PART

PART

I-LAB

291-MIL

PART

PART

2gi-M0N

291-MON

R. L. LAUGHLIN &COMPANY, INC.
5012 W. Washington Street
Charleston, WV 25313
(304) 776-7740

Forexco, Inc. Q•'/ jmn
2309 W Cone Blvd
Suite 200
Greensboro, NO 27408-4047

Invoice

Description

•JRNu;trtr28;'2Cn6'-^— — ---
FEDERAL PRISON
LABOR

INSTALL COMIWUNICATIONS IN TOTALFLOW.
COULD NOT GETMODEM TO CONNECT
TO VERIZON NETWORK. TRAVELED
TO PICK UP NEWMODEM. INSTALL
NEW MODEM AND SET UP ON ELYNX
MILEAGE

Part

RAVEN XT MODEM

Part

12 DB ANTENNA
Part

rrPE NJTCLNJO.ETCABLE:
JANUARY 29, 2016
CITIENERGY01
LABOR

INSTAiLL EXTRA BATTERY, LARGER
SOLAR PANEL. ADN VOLTAGE REGULATOR
MILEAGE

Part

12VOLTSUNSAVER
Part

... BATTERY.......
FEBRUARY 29, 2016
CITIENERGY 01

MONITORING
DECEMBER, JANUARY, FEBRUARY

MR^BLSPK —
MjONlTOBING ^
FEBRUARY

PSC's Request 10
Page 99 of 112

Page:

Customer Number 0029100

Invotce Number 1601254-IN

Invoice Date: 2/29/2016

Terms; Net 30 Days

Customer P.O.;

Finance Charge Is 1.3% per month/ Annual rate of 18%.

UM Quantity

12.00

974.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

2.00

600.00

1.00

1.00

3.00

1.00

Price

75.00

2.25

576.94

153.77

116.00

75.00

2.25

82.85

106.80

120.00

120.00

900.00

2191.50

578.94

153.77

116.00

150.00

1350.00

82.85

106.80

360.00

120.00

i ->• \-LO r

Net Invoice;

Freight;

Sales Tax:

Total Amount Due;

6107.86
0.00

0.00

6,107.86



PSC's Request 10
Page ICQ of 112

PrEMIDM AssfCNMENT
corporation

Post OtSce Box 8S00 | Tallahassee | Florida 132314-8800

BALANCE DUE INVOICE

FOREXCO INC
2309 W CONE BLVD STE 200
GREENSBORO NC 27408-4047

03/16/2016

Loan Number:!
Loan Balance: $1,258.60

Howev«,theamo«
^fltoancepplicy can be saasfied, thisbalance needs to be paid, We ^ .agpreeiate pgrparentwithin 15 days.

Service :

s.n'Jo

3.-wV-S

Return the BOTTOM portion with your payment in the enclosed envelope.

Zbe.og)

|0L.S)3

5-73.31

Premium Assignment
CORPORATI OtJ

Post Office Box 8800 (Tallahassee )Florida | 32314-8800

INVOICE

PAYMENTNOTICE

Invoice Date Loan Number Amount Due Amount Enclosed
03/16/2016 $1,258.60

FOREXCO INC
2309 W CONE BLVD STE 200
GREENSBORO NC 27408-4047

ononn2nnoisiiaaiBooDDDai5sflt.DSDODaoia5flt.ooa



To:

Item Code

291-31

291-7

291-1

291-UPS

&COMPANY, INC.
5012 W. Washington Stfeat
Chariaston, WV 25313
(304) 776-7740

Forexco, Inc.
2309 W Cone Blvd
Suite 200
Greensboro. NC 27408^047

Descilptlon

OHMKI INtEQRATlpN
FEBRUARY.2016
31-Day Meters
T-Day Meters
Internet Access
UPS CHARGE

MAi

invoice

ns

PSC's Request 10
. Page 101 of 112

Custotner Number: 0029100

Invoice Numben lOOaiBI-IN

Invoice Date: 3/1:1/2016

Terms: Net 30 Days

CustomerP.O.; '

I

Finance Charge Is 1.5% per month /Annual rate of 18%.

UM Quantity Prfce:

81.00

5.00

1.00

1.00

4.13

2.47

36.75

10.14

I

Net Invoice:

Fre/ght:
Sales Jatc,.

Total Amount piiis:

Amount

334.53

12.35

36.75

10.14

393.77

0.00

0.00

393.77



To:

Item Cods

291-31

291-7

291-1

291-UPS

R. L. lAUGHLIN &COMPANY, INC.
5012 W. Washington Street
Charleston, WV 25313
(304) 776-7740

Forexco, inc.
2309 W Cone Blvd
Suite 200
Greensboro, NC 27408-4047

Description

CHART INTEGRATION
J/\NUARY,2016

Invoice

2m

PSC's Request 10
Page 102 of 112

! Page:

f 1

Customer Number: 0029100

Fnvoica Number. i600673-IN
= t.

Invoice Date: i/3iy2016

Tenns: Net 30Days

Customar PiOi: •

Rnancs Charge Is 1.5% pe^ month /Annual rate of 18%.
Quantity

Amount

31-Day Metens
7-Day Meters 80.00 : • 4,13 330.40
internet Access 4.Q0 ' 2.47 9.88
UPS CHARGE 1.00 ! 36.75 36.75

1.00 i 9.59 9.59

\jOe,Vls •iZo.^0 -353^1

^T-n.n -'33.0S

Net Invoice
i Freighl

Sales Tax
Total Amount Due

386.62

O.OO

o.oq.

386.62



m2m"
DATA CORPORATION

M2M Data Corporation
8668 Concord Center Drive
Engiewood, CO 80112
Phone: 303-768-0064
Fax: 303-799-8828

m^oi
' ' .11.,

IForexco Inc.
2309 W. Cone Blvd., #200
Ĝreensboro, NC 27408-4047

CusfomeifTD •';

fjQRPXq

Matt Begier

PartNb.

2.00

Invoice subject to M2M Terms
& Conditions, set forth at
www.m2mdatacorp.com

CusltomerPO

T .Shippihg; MeWod

UPSSroiind

jjesviDtTQiiAlarms - Voice; Message (Saniice)
Federal Prison

Single Run Instantaneous - 24 Times p/Day
Federal Prison

Bell County Master

PSC's Request 10
I (Page 103of112

Invoice

Invoice

VOICE
3atel:: Feb 1, 2016
yurnben 28143

i

Met? 30 Days

M-.^Dug:Dataf

3/2/16

UhlibPrKe ' -Amoiint
26.25

; 104.95, 209.90

^ 104.^5

Subtotal

Sales Tax
236.15

Freight

Total Invoice Amount

Payment/Credit Applied
236.15



To:

Item Code

291-31

291-7

291-1

291-UPS

R. L. LAUGHLIN &COMPANY. INC.
5012 W. Washington Street
Charleston, WV 25313
(304) 776-7740

' f t*" j' * ^ I '

Mm
Forexco, Inc.
2309 W Cone Blvd
Suite 200
Greensboro, NC 27408-4047

_Description

CHART INTEGRATION
DECEMBER. 2015
31-Day Meters
7-Day Meters
Internet Access
UPS CHARGE

Invoice

PSC's Request 10
Page 104 of 112

Page:

Customer Number: 0029100'

Invoice Number: i600005-IN

Invoice Date: 1/19/2016
. j

Terms: Net 30Days

Customer P.O.: '

Finance Charge is 1.5% permonth /Annual rai S'of 18%

UM Quantity

80.00

4.00

1.00

1.00

Price

4.13

2.47

36.75

9.59

nounf

330.40

9.88

36.75

9.59

\a:MIs z33o.ho j-z-j.n r ^55.57

' Net: invoice
'Freight

Selles Tax

Total Amount Due

386.62

0.00

0.00

386.62



Premium Assignment
CORPORATl O

Post Office Box 8000 I Tallahassee I Florida
1.850.907.5610, Ext. 11

32314-8000

LOAN BALANCE:

PAYMENT NUMBER:

LOAN NUMBER:

AMOUNT PAID:

CHECK NUMBER:

DATE MAILED:

Asof 1/18/2016 S8.27G.S6

9 of 10

PSC's Request 10
Page 105 of 112

.iAN 2 5 2(111:

: Visit us onliui

tnsnred.PramiiimA>i; igntflehricoih

Our website is available 24vlidtu iada^ /7days aweek!Check your loan status or makey< Uivpa|rment online today.
Note: AH payments submittediah ir StSOpm EasternTime

will be credited an the ''ni xtbusfness day.

Overnightp^nnents;)
Premium AssigmnMl

i Attn:Accauhting
3522 Thomasville

Tallahassee, Flori

•be mailed to:

Corporation
cpdrtinkht

Suite 400
la 32309

RI,

Your PAC loan is for payment on insurance obtained through your^eni

ALLIANT INS SERVICES , ,
Ifyour loan is delinquent, payment ofthis invoice may not prevent GanCeliatid; iofyour

insurance policy for aprevious month's payment default.

Make your check or money order payable to PAC and mail yourpaymer t
toi

Premium Assignment Corporation
PO Box 8000

Tallahassee, FL 32314-8000

Late payment amount due if received after 2/10/2016

Keep This Portion For Your Records

Return the BOTTOM porti^ with your payment in the enclosed enVelopJ

Premium /Assignment
CORPORATION
Post Office Box 8000 I Tallahassee i Florida I 32314-8000

AGENCY NAME: ALLIANT INS SERVICES

H.3"Id=

8.' D

X-5?r^SS 1A.C'i.j •-

'4^.77?S • l^^fg.OD'

--

Invoice Date Loan No. Date Due Shhediiled
Pavriieht Late Payment 1 Amount Enclosed

; 1/18/2016

:
2/05/2016 $3,596.03 $4,854.63

;

FOREXCO INC

2309 W CONE BLVD STE 200
GREENSBORO NC 27408

Premium Assignijla
PO Box 8000

Tallahassee, FL

:nt:Corporation

32314-8000

QDDDa2nGDlsn0an40DDn03S^L03500a0D4a5 4L3DD



a.'

m'inr
DATA CORPORATION

M2M Data Corporation
8668 Concord Center Drive
Englewood, CO 80112
Phone: 303-758-0064
Fax: 303-799-8828

Invoice subject to M2M Terms
& Conditions, set forth at
www.m2mdatacorp.com

Fdrexco' Inc. - '
2309 W. ConeBlvd., #200
Greensboro, NC 27408-4047

iShIppfng:{4^

UPS Grourid

Alarms - Voice 1

Federal Prison

Single Run Instantaneous - 24 Times

P/Day

Federal Prison

Bell County Master

+ 2u.2.^ <=

Subtotal

Sales Tax

Freight

Total Invoice Amount

Payment/Credit Applied

PSC's Request 10
Page 106 of 112

INVOICE
Invoice Date: Jan 1, 2016
Invoice Number: 27908

1/31/16

104.95 209.90

236.15

236.15



9:46 AM

06/13/17

Accrual Basis

Citipower, L. L. C.

Expenses by Vendor Detail
January 2014 through December 201S

Type Date Num Memo Account CIr Split Amount Balance

Forexco, Inc

Bill 01/01/2014 21748 REIMBURSE PRISON MIR MONITORING 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 131.20 131.20

Bill 01/08/2014 1400029-IN REIMBURSE DEC PRISON CHART INTEGRATION 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 30.68 161.88

Bill 01/19/2014 20140119 REIMBURSE LIABILITY INS 925.2 • Insurance - Liability 232 ' Accounts Payable 1,057.81 1,219.69

Bill 02/01/2014 22033 REIMBURSE PRISON ALARM TESTING 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 131.20 1,350.89

Bill 02/13/2014 1400448-IN REIMBURSE PRISON CHART INTEGRATION 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 30.63 1,381.52

Bill 02/17/2014 20140217 REIMBURSE LIABILITY INS 925.2 • Insurance - Liability 232 • Accounts Payable 1,057.81 2,439.33

Bill 03/01/2014 22293 REIMBURSE PRISON ALARM TESTING 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 - Accounts Payable 131.20 2,570.53

Bill 03/04/2014 2014-05 REIMBURSE N. PATTON PROF. FEES 923.6 • Legal & Professional Fees 232 • Accounts Payable 1,952.90 4,523.43

Bill 03/13/2014 140Qa42-IN REIMBURSE PRISON CHART INTEGRATION 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232' Accounts Payable 25.25 4,548.68

Bill 04/01/2014 22522 REIMBURSE METER MONITORING 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 131.20 4,679.88

Bill 04/14/2014 1404301-IN REIMBURSE CHART INTEGRATION 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 25.68 4,705.56

Bill 04/16/2014 2014-08 REIMBURSE PATTON MAPPING FEE 923.5 • Other-Labor 232 • Accounts Payable 416.30 5,121.86

Bill 05/01/2014 22813 REIMBURSE M2M FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 131.20 5,253.06

Bill 05/07/2014 20140507 REIMBURSE LIABILITY INS 925.2 • Insurance - Liability 232 • Accounts Payable 2,555.12 7,806.18

Bill 05/08/2014 1404737-1N REIMBURSE CHART INTEGRATION 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 35.47 7,843.65

Bill 05/19/2014 20140519 REIMBURSE LIABILITY INS 925.2 • Insurance - Liability 232 • Accounts Payable 1,086.55 8,930.20

Bill 06/01/2014 23099 REIMBURSE M2M FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 131.20 9,061.40

Bill 08/10/2014 1405149-IN REIMBURSE CHART INTEGRATION 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 32.83 9,094.23

Bill 06/17/2014 20140617 REIMBURSE LIABILITY INS 925.2 • Insurance - Liability 232 • Accounts Payable 1,086.55 10,180.78

Bill 07/01/2014 23371 REIMBURSE M2M FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 118.08 10,298.86

Bill 07/11/2014 1405511-IN REIMBURSE CHART INTEGRATION 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 ' Accounts Payable 35.76 10,334.62

Bill 07/18/2014 20140718 REIMBURSE LIABILITY INS 925.2 • Insurance - Liability 232 • Accounts Payable 1,086.55 11,421.17

Bill 08/01/2014 23655 REIMBURSE M2M FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 ' Accounts Payable 131.20 11,552.37

Bill 08/18/2014 1405952-IN REIMBURSE CHART INTEGRATION 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 32.96 11,585.33

Bill 08/18/2014 20140818 REIMBURSE LIABILITY INS 925.2 - Insurance - Liability 232 - Accounts Payable 1,086.55 12,671.88

Bill 08/22/2014 20140822 QUICKBOOKS RENEWAL 921.8 • Office Supplies & Expenses 232 - Accounts Payable 280.21 12,952.09

Bill 09/01/2014 23921 REIMBURSE M2M FEE 902 - Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 131.20 13,083.29

Bill 09/16/2014 1406420-IN REIMBURSE LAUGHLIN FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 •Accounts Payable 30.35 13,113.64

Bill 09/17/2014 20140917 REIMBURSE LIABILITY INS 925.2 • Insurance - Liability 232 • Accounts Payable 1,086.55 14,200.19

Bill 10/01/2014 24233 REIMBURSE M2M FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 131.20 14,331.39

Bill 10/08/2014 1406703-IN REIMBURSE LAUGHLIN FEE 902 ' Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 ' Accounts Payable 35.29 14.366.68

Bill 10/17/2014 20141017 REIMBURSE LIABILITY INS 925.2 - Insurance - Liability 232 • Accounts Payable 1,086.55 15,453.23

Bill 11/01/2014 24535 REIMBURSE M2M FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 131.20 15,584.43

Bill 11/10/2014 1407124-IN REIMBURSE LAUGHLIN FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 32.87 15,617.30

Bill 11/17/2014 20141117 REIMBURSE LIABILITY INS 925.2 - Insurance - Liability 232 • Accounts Payable 1,086.55 16,703.85

Bill 12/01/2014 24814 REIMBURSE M2M FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 *Accounts Payable 131.20 16,835.05

Bill 12/15/2014 1407569-IN REIMBURSE LAUGHLIN FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 35.29 16,870.34

Bill 12/16/2014 20141216 REIMBURSE LIABILITY INS 925.2 • Insurance - Liability 232 • Accounts Payable 1,086.55 17,956.89

Page 1 of 6
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S:46 AM

06/13/17

Accrual Basis

Citipower, L. L. C.

Expenses by Vendor Detail
January 2014 through December 2016

Type Date Num Memo Account CIr Split Amount Balance

Deposit 12/17/2014 29965 REIMB LEGAL FEE 923.6 • Legal & Professional Fees 131.5 • PNC A/C 53-22396792 (5,604.80) 12,352.09

Bill 01/15/2015 20150115 REIMBURSE LIABILITY INS 925.2 • Insurance - Liability 232 - Accounts Payable 1,086.55 13,438.64

Bill 02/01/2016 25348 REIMBURSE M2M FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 131.20 13,569.84

Bill 02/13/2015 20150213 REIMBURSE LIABILITY INS 925.2 - Insurance • Liability 232 • Accounts Payable 1,086.55 14,656.39

Bill 03/01/2015 25630 REIMBURSE M2M FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 131.20 14,787.59

Bill 03/19/2015 15009B8-IN REIMBURSE LAUGHLIN FEE 902 - Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232' Accounts Payable 39.84 14,827.43

Bill 04/01/2015 25866 REIMBURSE M2M FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 131.20 14,958.63

Bill 04/08/2015 1503251-IN REIMBURSE LAUGHLIN FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 37.04 14,995.67

Bill 05/01/2015 26091 REIMBURSE M2M FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 131.20 15,126.87

Bill 05/11/2015 1503649-IN REIMBURSE LAUGHLIN FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 33.05 15,159.92

Bill 05/21/2015 20150521 REIMBURSE LIABILITY INS 925.2 • Insurance - Liability 232 • Accounts Payable 4,763.06 19,922.98

Bill 05/27/2015 20150527 REIMBURSE LIABILITY INS 925.2 • Insurance - Liability 232 • Accounts Payable 1,556.00 21,478.98

Bill 06/01/2015 26349 REIMBURSE M2M FEE 902 - Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 131.20 21,610.18

Bill 06/09/2015 1504021-IN REIMBURSE LAUGHLIN FEE 902 - Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 33.05 21,643.23

Bill 06/15/2015 20150615 REIMBURSE LIABILITY INS 925.2 • Insurance - Liability 232 • Accounts Payable 1,556.00 23,199.23

Bill 07/01/2015 26568 REIMBURSE M2M FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 - Accounts Payable 131.20 23,330.43

Bill 07/08/2015 1504406-IN REIMBURSE LAUGHLIN FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 *Accounts Payable 35.52 23,355.95

Bill 07/16/2015 20150716 REIMBURSE LIABILITY INS 925.2 • Insurance - Liability 232' Accounts Payable 1,556.00 24,921.95

BIN 08/01/2015 26846 REIMBURSE M2M FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 ' Accounts Payable 131.20 25,053.15

BIN 08/10/2015 1504813-IN REIMBURSE LAUGHLIN FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 33.22 25,086.37

Bill 08/17/2015 20150817 REIMBURSE LIABILITY INS 925.2 • Insurance - Liability 232 • Accounts Payable 1,556.00 26,642.37

Bill 09/01/2015 27108 REIMBURSE M2M FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 131.20 26,773.57

Bill 09/08/2015 1506128-IN REIMBURSE LAUGHLIN FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 33,05 26,806.62

Bill 09/15/2015 20150915 REIMBURSE LIABILITY INS 925.2 - Insurance - Liability 232 • Accounts Payable 1,556.00 28,362.62

Bill 10/01/2015 27343 REIMBURSE M2M FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 131.20 28,493.82

Bill 10/12/2015 1506612-IN REIMBURSE LAUGHLIN FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 35.67 28,529.49

Bill 10/16/2015 20151016 REIMBURSE LIABILITY INS 925.2 • Insurance - Liability 232 • Accounts Payable 1,556.00 30,085.49

Bill 11/01/2015 27515 REIMBURSE M2M FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 •Accounts Payable 131.20 30,216.69

Bill 11/09/2015 1506922-IN REIMBURSE LAUGHLIN FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 *Accounts Payable 33.17 30,249.86

Bill 11/16/2015 20151116 REIMBURSE LIABILITY INS 925.2 - Insurance - Liability 232 • Accounts Payable 1,556.00 31,805.86

Bill 12/01/2015 27761 REIMBURSE M2M FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 131.20 31,937.06

Bill 12/15/2015 1507401-IN REIMBURSE LAUGHLIN FEE 902 - Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 - Accounts Payable 41.37 31,978.43

Bill 12/16/2015 20151216 REIMBURSE LIABILITY INS 925.2 • Insurance - Liability 232 • Accounts Payable 1,556.00 33,534.43

Bill 01/01/2016 27908 REIMBURSE M2M FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 131.20 33,665.63

Bill 01/18/2016 20160118 REIMBURSE LIABILITY INS 925.2 • Insurance - Liability 232 • Accounts Payable 1,556.00 35,221.63

Bill 01/19/2016 1600005-IN REIMBURSE LAUGHLIN FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 33.05 35,254.68

Bill 01/31/2016 1600673-IN REIMBURSE LAUGHLIN FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 33.05 35,287.73

Bill 02/01/2016 28143 REIMBURSE M2M FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 131.20 35,418.93

Bill 02/29/2016 1601254-IN REIMBURSE LAUGHLIN FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 360.00 35,778.93
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06/13/17

Accnial Basis

Citipower, L. L. C.

Expenses by Vendor Detail
January 2014 through December 2016

Type Date Num Memo Account Clr Split Amount Balance

Bill 02/29/2016 1601254-IN REIMBURSE LAUGHLIN FEE 866 • Total Flow Meter-Supplies 232 • Accounts Payable 846.71 36,625.64

Bill 02/29/2016 1601254-IN REIMBURSE LAUGHLIN FEE 865 • Total Flow Meter-Maintenance 232 • Accounts Payable 3,091.50 39,717.14

Bill 03/11/2016 1602181-IN REIMBURSE LAUGHLIN FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 35.80 39,752.94

Bill 03/16/2016 20160316 REIMBURSE LIABILITY INS 925.2 - Insurance - Liability 232 • Accounts Payable 544.59 40,297.53

Bill 03/31/2016 1602468-1N REIMBURSE LAUGHLIN FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 33.31 40.330.84

Bill 04/30/2016 1602826-IN REIMBURSE LAUGHLIN FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 33.42 40,364.26

Bill 05/31/2016 1601603-IN REIMBURSE LAUGHLIN FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 360.00 40,724.26

Bill 06/24/2016 1603413-IN REIMBURSE LAUGHLIN FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 35.80 40,760.06

Bill 07/11/2016 1603604-1N REIMBURSE LAUGHLIN FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 33.29 40,793.35

Bill 08/08/2016 160389g-IN REIMBURSE LAUGHLIN FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 33.29 40,826.64

Bill 09/07/2016 20160907 REIMBURSE SAM REGISTRATION FEE 408.1.8 • OtherTaxes & Fees 232 • Accounts Payable 600.00 41,426.64

Bill 09/09/2016 1604333-IN REIMBURSE LAUGHLIN FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 30.82 41,457.46

Bill 09/30/2016 1605060-IN REIMBURSE LAUGHLIN FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 ' Accounts Payable 480.00 41,937.46

Bill 10/11/2016 1604755-IN REIMBURSE LAUGHLIN FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 33.33 41,970.79

Bill 11/09/2016 1606102-IN REIMBURSE LAUGHLIN FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 •Accounts Payable 35.80 42,006.59

Bill 11/30/2016 1606436-IN REIMBURSE LAUGHLIN FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 33.44 42,040.03

Bill 12/05/2016 13432401 REIMBURSE NC SEC OF STATE FILING FEE 408.1.6 • Licenses 232 • Accounts Payable 202.00 42,242.03

Bill 12/31/2016 1606836-1N REIMBURSE LAUGHLIN FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 33.31 42,275.34

Bill 12/31/2016 1605393-1N REIMBURSE LAUGHLIN FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 120.00 42,395.34

Total Forexco, inc 42,395.34 42,395.34

TO FAL 42,395.34 42,395.34
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Accrual Basis

CitiEnergy, LLC

Total CitiEnergy, LLC

TOTAL

Citipower, L. L. C.

Expenses by Vendor Detail
January 2014 through December 2016
Type Date Num

Bill 09/02/2014 20140902

Bill 09/01/2015 20150901

Bill 01/28/2016 20160128

Blii 02/16/2016 20160216

Bill 04/01/2016 20160401

Blii 04/18/2016 20160418

Bill 09/01/2016 20160901
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9:48 AM

06/13/17

Accrual Basis

CitlEnergy, LLC

Total CitlEnergy, LLC

TOTAL

Citipower, L. L. C.

Expenses by Vendor Detail
January 2014 through December 2016

Memo Account

REIMBURSE PROPERTY INS PREMIUM 924 • Property Insurance

REIMBURSE PROPERTY INS PREMIUM 924 • Property Insurance

JOHN FORSBERG ACCOUNTING EXPENSE 923.2 • Accounting Fees

JOHN FORSBERG ACCOUNTING EXPENSE 923.2 • Accounting Fees

JOHN FORSBERG ACCOUNTING EXPENSE 923.2 • Accounting Fees

JOHN FORSBERG ACCOUNTING EXPENSE 923.2 • Accounting Fees

REIMBURSE PROPERTY INS PREMIUM 924 • Property Insurance

Clr
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9:48 AM

06/13/17

Accrual Basis

CItlEnergy, LLC

Total CItlEnergy, LLC

TOTAL

Citipower, L. L. C.

Expenses by Vendor Detail
January 2014 through December 2016

Split Amount Balance

232 • Accounts Payable 1,629.32 1,629.32

232 • Accounts Payable 3,604.73 5,234.05

232 • Accounts Payable 300.00 300.00

232 • Accounts Payable 200.00 500.00

232 • Accounts Payable 1,850.00 2,350.00

232 • Accounts Payable 300.00 2,650.00

232 • Accounts Payable 3,831.11 6,481.11

11,715.16 6,481.11

11,715.16 6,481.11
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PSC's Request 11

Page 1 of 1

CITIPOWER, LLC

PSC CASE NO. 2017-00160

RESPONSE TO REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

PSC'S REQUEST FOR INFORMATION DATED 05/30/17

REQUEST 11

RESPONSIBLE PARTY: Adam Forsberg

Request 11. Describe the procedures CitiEnergy used to allocate joint and shared costs

among its affiliates for calendar years 2014, 2015, and 2016.

Response 11. All joint and shared costs are allocated on an equitable basis based upon the

degree to which each entity is responsible.



PSC's Request 12

Page I of 1

CITIPOWER, LLC

PSC CASE NO. 2017-00160

RESPONSE TO REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

PSC'S REQUEST FOR INFORMATION DATED 05/30/17

REQUEST 12

RESPONSIBLE PARTY: Adam Forsberg

Request 12. Provide all internal memorandums, policy statements, correspondence, and

documents related to the allocation ofjoint and shared costs.

Response 12. To my knowledge there are no written policies.



PSC's Request 13

Page 1 of 122

CITIPOWER, LLC

PSC CASE NO. 2017-00160

RESPONSE TO REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

PSC'S REQUEST FOR INFORMATION DATED 05/30/17

REQUEST 13

RESPONSIBLE PARTY; Adam Forsberg

Request 13. Provide Citipower's general ledger and trial balance for the calendar years

2015 and 2016 in paper medium and electronic Excel spreadsheet format with all columns and

rows unprotected and accessible.

Response 13. Citipower's general ledger and trial balance for the calendar years 2015 and

2016 are attached to this Response. Citipower is also providing an electronic copy on CD.



2:58 PM

06/01/17

Accrual Basis

Citipower, L. L. C.

General Ledger
As of December 31, 2015

PSC's Request 13
Page 2 of 122

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

FUNB - AGA Revenue 0.00
Total FUNB - AGA Revenue 0.00

131 • Cash 88,496.44
131.7 Capital Bank Operating 0.00

Bill Pmt -Check 10/30/15 1052 CItigas, LLC 1,941.9 MC... 232 • Accou... -7,437.48 -7,437.48
Transfer 11/09/15 Funds Tran... 131.5- PNC... 6,700.00 -737.48
Transfer 11/09/15 Funds Tran... 131.1 • McC... 6,000.00 5,262.52
Deposit 11/10/15 Deposit 146.3 • l/C -... 1,331.25 6,593.77
Deposit 11/11/15 Deposit 146.4 • l/C-... 26,000.00 32,593.77
Bill Pmt -Check 11/11/15 1053 ADVANCE AUT... 232 • Accou... -57.20 32,536.57
Bill Pmt -Check 11/11/15 1054 ARAMARK Unlfo... 232 • Accou... -206.27 32,330.30
Blii Pmt -Check 11/11/15 1055 Capital Services,... 9/4/15-10/... 232 • Accou... -8,825.00 23,505.30
Bill Pmt -Check 11/11/15 1056 KENTUCKY UN... CUST ID 0... 232 • Accou... -11.20 23,494.10
Bill Pmt -Check 11/11/15 1057 NAPA Auto Parts 889598 232 • Accou... -93.28 23,400.82
Bill Pmt -Check 11/11/15 1058 ORKIN PEST C... 28582 232 • Accou... -100.67 23,300.15
Bill Pmt -Check 11/11/15 1059 Paddock Oil & G... 2015 MGM... 232 • Accou... -4,250.00 19,050.15
Bill Pmt -Check 11/11/15 1060 PNC BANK XXXXX2255 232 • Accou... -604.62 18,445.53
Check 11/11/15 Trf CItiEnergy, LLC MANAGEM... 920.4 • Man... -6,000.00 12,445.53
Transfer 11/23/15 Funds Tran... 131.1 • McC... 30,000.00 42,445.53
Bill Pmt -Check 11/23/15 1061 BIG M DISCOUNT 25629 232 • Accou... -24.58 42,420.95
Bill Pmt -Check 11/23/15 1062 Capital Services,... 10/6/15-1... 232 • Accou... -8,625.00 33,795.95
Bill Pmt -Check 11/23/15 1063 Forexco, Inc 232 • Accou... -3,312.04 30,483.91
Bill Pmt -Check 11/23/15 1064 Kentucky Farm B... POLICY 00... 232 • Accou... -424.00 30,059.91
Bill Pmt -Check 11/23/15 1065 Paddock Oil & G... 232 • Accou... -8,725.00 21,334.91
Bill Pmt -Check 11/25/15 1066 ADVANCE AUT... ACCT 6906... 232 • Accou... -13.77 21,321.14
Bill Pmt -Check 11/25/15 1067 ARAMARK Unlfo... 232 • Accou... -94.20 21,226.94
Bill Pmt -Check 11/25/15 1068 BIG M DISCOUNT 232 • Accou... -13.66 21,213.28
Bill Pmt -Check 11/25/15 1069 Citizens Gas Utili... 3501 232 • Accou... -521.97 20,691.31
Bill Pmt -Check 11/25/15 1070 Ditch Witch Mid-... 232 • Accou... -370.72 20,320.59
Bill Pmt -Check 11/25/15 1071 Doug Enterprises... REPEATE... 232 • Accou... -432.00 19,888.59
Bill Pmt -Check 11/25/15 1072 KENTUCKY UN... CUST ID 0... 232 • Accou... -20.80 19,867.79
Bill Pmt -Check 11/25/15 1073 NAPA Auto Parts 891898 232 • Accou... -25.54 19,842.25
Bill Pmt -Check 11/30/15 1074 Citigas, LLC 5,066.6 MC... 232 • Accou... -17,631.77 2,210.48
Bill Pmt -Check 12/04/15 1089 Kentucky Employ... Policy 3099... 232 • Accou... -2,966.78 -756.30

General Journal 12/08/15 JE237 Kentucky State T... SALES/US... 236.2 • Sale... -459.10 -1,215.40
General Journal 12/08/15 JE238 UTILITY/S... 236.4 • Sch... -1,698.52 -2,913.92
Transfer 12/08/15 Funds Tran... 131.1 • McC... 15,000.00 12,086.08
Check 12/10/15 1075 CItiEnergy, LLC MANAGEM... 920.4 • Man... -6,000.00 6,086.08
Deposit 12/11/15 Deposit 146.3 • l/C - ... 3,450.00 9,536.08
Bill Pmt -Check 12/11/15 1076 ADVANCE AUT... ACCT 6906... 232 • Accou... -99.36 9,436.72
Bill Pmt -Check 12/11/15 1077 ARAMARK Unifo... 232 • Accou... -94.20 9,342.52
Bill Pmt -Check 12/11/15 1078 BIG M DISCOUNT 232 • Accou... -33.93 9,308.59
Bill Pmt -Check 12/11/15 1079 Forexco, Inc VOID: REI... 232 • Accou... 0.00 9,308.59
Bill Pmt -Check 12/11/15 1080 Kentucky Farm B... 232 • Accou... -571.00 8,737.59
Bill Pmt -Check 12/11/15 1081 KENTUCKY UN... CUST ID 0... 232 • Accou... -8.00 8,729.59
Bill Pmt -Check 12/11/15 1082 Lumber King 232 • Accou... -143.15 8,586.44

Bill Pmt -Check 12/11/15 1083 McCreary County... 120-20-04-... 232 • Accou... -609.00 7,977.44
Bill Pmt -Check 12/11/15 1084 PNC BANK XXXXX2255 232 • Accou... -482.31 7,495.13

Bill Pmt -Check 12/11/15 1085 Whitley County F... Member#... 232 • Accou... -50.00 7,445.13
Check 12/11/15 1086 CItiEnergy, LLC 146.4 • l/C-... -5,280.71 2,164.42
Bill Pmt -Check 12/16/15 1087 Forexco, Inc 232 • Accou... -1,728.57 435.85

Total 131.7 Capital Bank Operating 435.85 435.85

131.3 • McCreary- Special A/C 2,257.22

Check 02/05/15 172 Tractor Supply C... 930.3 • Tool... -275.57 1,981.65

Totai 131.3 • McCreary - Special A/C -275.57 1,981.65

131.0 - Bank-Clearing Acct 0.00

Total 131.0 - Bank-Clearing Acct 0.00

131.1 • McCreary- Operating A/C 27,119.46

• General Journal 01/07/15 JE160 1/07 PAYR... 656.1 • Payr... 0.00 27,119.46

General Journal 01/07/15 JE160 1/07 PAYR... 656.1 • Payr... -4,169.76 22,949.70

General Journal 01/07/15 JE160 1/07 PAYR... 656.1 • Payr... -1,823.31 21,126.39

General Journal 01/07/15 JE160 1/07 PAYR... 656.1 • Payr..: -47.05 21,079.34

Transfer 01/09/15 Funds Tran... 131.2 • McC... -5,000.00 16,079.34
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Accrual Basis

Citipower, L. L. C.

General Ledger
As of December 31, 2015

PSC's Request 13
Page 3 of 122

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

General Journal 01/21/15 JE165 1/21 PAYR... 656.1 Payr... 0.00 16,079.34
General Journal 01/21/15 JE165 1/21 PAYR... 656.1 Payr... -4,108.94 11,970.40
General Journal 01/21/15 JE165 1/21 PAYR... 656.1 Payr... -1,722.18 10,248.22
General Journal 01/21/15 JE165 1/21 PAYR... 656.1 Payr... -49.40 10,198.82
General Journal 01/21/15 JE165 1/21 PAYR... 656.1 Payr... -336.00 9,862.82
Transfer 01/22/15 Funds Tran... 131.2 MoC... -5,000.00 4,862.82
General Journal 01/31/15 JE170 1/2015 CA... -SPLIT 120,490.27 125,353.09
General Journal 01/31/15 JE170 1/2015 DIT... 131.1 McC... 4,551.68 129,904.77
General Journal 02/04/15 JE167 2/4 PAYRO... 656.1 Payr... 0.00 129,904.77
General Journal 02/04/15 JE167 2/4 PAYRO... 656.1 Payr... -4,084.79 125,819.98
General Journal 02/04/15 JE167 2/4 PAYRO... 656.1 Payr... -1,708.82 124,111.16
General Journal 02/04/15 JE167 2/4 PAYRO... 656.1 Payr... -49.40 124,061.76
Deposit 02/10/15 5133 Citipower, LLC XFER 131.5 PNC... -120,000.00 4,061.76
Transfer 02/12/15 Funds Tran... 131.2 McC... -5,000.00 -938.24
General Journal 02/18/15 JE171 2/18 PAYR... 656.1 Payr... 0.00 -938.24
General Journal 02/18/15 JE171 2/18 PAYR... 656.1 Payr... -4,217.58 -5,155.82
General Journal 02/18/15 JE171 2/18 PAYR... 656.1 Payr... -1,779.52 -6,935.34
General Journal 02/18/15 JE171 2/18 PAYR... 656.1 Payr... -49.40 -6,984.74
Deposit 02/27/15 Citipower, LLC Transfer to... 131.2 McC... -24,500.00 -31,484.74
General Journal 02/28/15 JE184 2/2015 CA... -SPLIT 184,923.96 153,439.22
General Journal 02/28/15 JE184 2/2015 DIT... 131.1 McC... 1,949.28 155,388.50
General Journal 03/04/15 JE181 3/4 PAYRO... 656.1 Payr... 0.00 155,388.50
General Journal 03/04/15 JE181 3/4 PAYRO... 656.1 Payr... -4,159.31 151,229.19
General Journal 03/04/15 JE181 3/4 PAYRO... 656.1 Payr... -1,732.68 149,496.51
General Journal 03/04/15 JE181 3/4 PAYRO... 656.1 Payr... -49.40 149,447.11
Transfer 03/09/15 Funds Tran... 131.2 McC... -5,000.00 144,447.11
Transfer 03/10/15 Funds Tran... 131.5 PNC... -140,000.00 4,447.11
General Journal 03/18/15 JE183 3/18 PAYR... 656.1 Payr...- 0.00 4,447.11
General Journal 03/18/15 JE183 3/18 PAYR... 656.1 Payr... -4,123.39 323.72
General Journal 03/18/15 JE183 3/18 PAYR... 656.1 Payr... -1,689.86 -1,366.14
General Journal 03/18/15 JE183 3/18 PAYR... 656.1 Payr... -49.40 -1,415.54
Transfer 03/19/15 Funds Tran... 131.2 McC... -5,000.00 -6,415.54
General Journal 03/31/15 JE189 3/2015 CA... -SPLIT- 198,624.42 192,208.88
General Journal 03/31/15 JE189 3/2015 DIT... 131.1 McC... 528.38 192,737.26
General Journal 04/01/15 JE185 4/1 PAYRO... 656.1 Payr... 0.00 192,737.26
General Journal 04/01/15 JE185 4/1 PAYRO... 656.1 Payr... -4,027.25 188,710.01
General Journal 04/01/15 JE185 4/1 PAYRO... 656.1 Payr... -1,616.55 187,093.46
General Journal 04/01/15 JE185 4/1 PAYRO... 656.1 Payr... -49.40 187,044.06
Transfer 04/02/15 Funds Tran... 131.2 McC... -5,000.00 182,044.06
Transfer 04/09/15 Funds Tran... 131.5 PNC... -160,000.00 22,044.06
General Journal 04/15/15 JE190 4/15 PAYR... 656.1 Payr... 0.00 22,044.06
General Journal 04/15/15 JE190 4/15 PAYR... 656.1 Payr... -3,728.47 18,315.59
General Journal 04/15/15 JE190 4/15 PAYR... 656.1 Payr... -1,449.72 16,865.87
General Journal 04/15/15 JE190 4/15 PAYR... 656.1 Payr... -49.40 16,816.47
General Journal 04/29/15 JE191 4/29 PAYR... 656.1 Payr... 0.00 16,816.47
General Journal 04/29/15 JE191 4/29 PAYR... 656.1 Payr... -3,836.94 12,979.53
General Journal 04/29/15 JE191 4/29 PAYR... 656.1 Payr... -1,496.08 11,483.45
General Journal 04/29/15 JE191 4/29 PAYR... 656.1 Payr... -49.40 11,434.05
General Journal 04/30/15 JE195 4/2015 CA... -SPLIT 115,586.28 127,020.33
General Journal 04/30/15 JE195 4/2015 DIT... 131.1 McC... 1,652.68 128,673.01
Transfer 05/05/15 Funds Tran... 131.2 McC... -5,000.00 123,673.01
General Journal 05/13/15 JE196 5/13 PAYR... 656.1 Payr... 0.00 123,673.01
General Journal 05/13/15 JE196 5/13 PAYR... 656.1 Payr... -3,691.27 119,981.74
General Journal 05/13/15 JE196 5/13 PAYR... 656.1 Payr..., -1,412.00 118,569.74
General Journal 05/13/15 JE196 5/13 PAYR... 656.1 Payr... -49.40 118,520.34
Transfer 05/18/15 Funds Tran... 131.5 PNC... -150,000.00 -31,479.66
Transfer 05/19/15 Funds Tran... 131.2 McC... -5,000.00 -36,479.66
General Journal 05/27/15 JE197 5/27 PAYR... 656.1 Payr... 0.00 -36,479.66
General Journal 05/27/15 JE197 5/27 PAYR... 656.1 Payr... -3,513.89 -39,993.55
General Journal 05/27/15 JE197 5/27 PAYR... 656.1 Payr... -1,337.04 -41,330.59
General Journal 05/27/15 JE197 5/27 PAYR... 656.1 Payr... -49.40 -41,379.99
General Journal 05/31/15 JE201 5/2015 CA... -SPLIT 62,701.99 21,322.00
General Journal 05/31/15 JE201 5/2015 DIT... 131.1 McC... 937.84 22,259.84
Transfer 06/09/15 Funds Tran... 131.2 McC... -5,000.00 17,259.84
General Journal 06/10/15 JE202 6/10 PAYR... 656.1 Payr... 0.00 17,259.84
General Journal 06/10/15 JE202 6/10 PAYR... 656.1 Payr... -3,941.74 13,318.10
General Journal 06/10/15 JE202 6/10 PAYR... 656.1 Payr... -1,546.22 11,771.88
General Journal 06/10/15 JE202 6/10 PAYR... 656.1 Payr... -49.40 11,722.48
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Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Transfer 06/23/15 Funds Tran... 131.2 McC... -5,000.00 6,722.48
General Jcurnai 06/24/15 . JE203 6/24 PAYR... 656.1 Payr... 0.00 6,722.48
General Jcurnai 06/24/15 JE203 6/24 PAYR... 656.1 Payr... -3,845.62 2,876.86
General Jcurnai 06/24/15 JE203 6/24 PAYR... 656.1 Payr... -1,494.29 1,382.57
General Jcurnai 06/24/15 JE203 6/24 PAYR... 656.1 Payr... -49.40 1,333.17
General Journal 06/30/15 JE209 6/2015 CA... -SPLIT 34,405.73 35,738.90
General Journal 06/30/15 JE209 6/2015 DIT... 131.1 McC... 227.07 35,965.97
General Journal 07/10/15 JE208 7/08 PAYR... 656.1 Payr... 0.00 35,965.97
General Journal 07/10/15 JE208 7/08 PAYR... 656.1 Payr... -3,859.55 32,106.42
General Journal 07/10/15 JE208 7/08 PAYR... . 656.1 Payr... -1,500.99 30,605.43
General Journal 07/10/15 JE208 7/08 PAYR... 656.1 Payr... -49.40 30,556.03
Transfer 07/21/15 Funds Tran... 131.2 McC... -5,000.00 25,556.03
General Journal 07/22/15 JE210 7/22 PAYR... 656.1 Payr... 0.00 25,556.03
General Journal 07/22/15 JE210 7/22 PAYR... 656.1 Payr... -3,768.64 21,787.39
General Journal 07/22/15 JE210 7/22 PAYR... 656.1 Payr... -1,466.93 20,320.46
General Journal 07/22/15 JE210 7/22 PAYR... 656.1 Payr... -49.40 20,271.06
General Journal 07/31/15 JE215 7/2015 CA... -SPLIT- 27,003.95 47,275.01
General Journal 07/31/15 JE215 7/2015 DIT ... 131.1 McC... 434.51 47,709.52
General Journal 08/05/15 JE214 08/05 PAY... 656.1 Payr... 0.00 47,709.52
General Journal 08/05/15 JE214 08/05 PAY... 656.1 Payr... -4,058.01 43,651.51
General Journal 08/05/15 JE214 08/05 PAY... 656.1 Payr... -1,608.44 42,043.07
General Journal 08/05/15 JE214 08/05 PAY... 656.1 Payr... -49.40 41,993.67
General Journal 08/19/15 JE216 08/19 PAY... 656.1 Payr... 0.00 41,993.67
General Journal 08/19/15 JE216 08/19 PAY... 656.1 Payr... -3,981.94 38,011.73
General Journal 08/19/15 JE216 08/19 PAY... 656.1 Payr... -1,555.86 36,455.87
General Journal 08/19/15 JE216 08/19 PAY... 656.1 Payr... -49.40 36,406.47
Transfer 08/24/15 Funds Tran... 131.2 McC... -6,370.00 30,036.47
Transfer 08/28/15 Funds Tran... 131.5 PNC... -35,000.00 -4,963.53
General Journal 08/31/15 JE222 8/2015 CA... tSPLIT- 28,207.77 23,244.24
General Journal 08/31/15 JE222 8/2015 DIT... 131.1 McC... 520.27 23,764.51
General Journal 09/02/15 JE220 09/02 PAY... 656.1 Payr... 0.00 23,764.51
General Journal 09/02/15 JE220 09/02 PAY... 656.1 Payr... -3,946.25 19,818.26
General Journal 09/02/15 JE220 09/02 PAY... 656.1 Payr... -1,537.03 18,281.23
General Journal 09/02/15 JE220 09/02 PAY... 656.1 Payr... -49.40 18,231.83
Transfer 09/08/15 Funds Tran... 131.2 McC... -5,000.00 13,231.83
General Journal 09/16/15 JE221 09/16 PAY... 656.1 Payr... 0.00 13,231.83
General Journal 09/16/15 JE221 09/16 PAY... 656.1 Payr... -3,972.69 9,259.14
General Journal 09/16/15 JE221 09/16 PAY... 656.1 Payr... -1,550.98 7,708.16
General Journal 09/16/15 JE221 09/16 PAY... 656.1 Payr... -49.40 7,658.76
Deposit 09/20/15 5139 Citipower, LLC XFER 131.5 PNC... -18,000.00 -10,341.24
Transfer 09/29/15 Funds Tran... 131.2 McC... -5,000.00 -15,341.24
General Journal 09/30/15 JE223 09/30 PAY... 656.1 Payr... 0.00 -15,341.24
General Journal 09/30/15 JE223 09/30 PAY... 656.1 Payr... -4,275.08 -19,616.32
General Journal 09/30/15 JE223 09/30 PAY... 656.1 Payr... -1,710.00 -21,326.32
General Journal 09/30/15 JE223 09/30 PAY... 656.1 Payr... -49.40 -21,375.72
General Journal 09/30/15 jE227 9/2015 CA... -SPLIT 25,577.29 4,201.57
General Journal 09/30/15 JE227 9/2015 DIT... 131.1 McC... 361.21 4,562.78
Check 09/30/15 Service Ch... 921.8 Offic... -0.01 4,562.77
General Journal 10/14/15 JE226 10/14 PAY... 656.1 Payr... 0.00 4,562.77
General Journal 10/14/15 JE226 10/14 PAY... 656.1 Payr... -4,152.39 410.38

General Journal 10/14/15 JE226 10/14 PAY... 656.1 Payr... -1,645.48 -1,235.10
General Journal 10/14/15 JE226 10/14 PAY... 656.1 Payr... -49.40 -1,284.50
General Joumal 10/28/15 JE228 10/28 PAY... 656.1 Payr... 0.00 -1,284.50
General Journal 10/28/15 JE228 10/28 PAY... 656.1 Payr... -4,423.77 -5,708.27
General Journal 10/28/15 JE228 10/28 PAY... 656.1 Payr... -1,788.15 -7,496.42
General Journal 10/28/15 JE228 10/28 PAY... 656.1 Payr... -49.40 -7,545.82
General Journal 10/31/15 JE235 10/2015 C... -SPLIT 25,574.27 18,028.45
General Journal 10/31/15 JE235 10/2015 Dl... 131.1 McC... 1,073.63 19,102.08
Check 10/31/15 Service Ch... 921.8 Offic... -7.91 19,094.17
Transfer 11/02/15 Funds Tran... 131.2 McC... -5,000.00 14,094.17
Transfer 11/09/15 Funds Tran... 131.7 Capita... -6,000.00 8,094.17
General Journal 11/11/15 JE232 11/11 PAY... 656.1 Payr... 0.00 8,094.17

General Journal 11/11/15 JE232 11/11 PAY... 656.1 Payr... -4,164.10 ' 3,930.07

General Journal 11/11/15 JE232 11/11 PAY... 656.1 Payr... -1,651.66 2,278.41
General Journal 11/11/15 JE232 11/11 PAY... 656.1 Payr... -49.40 2,229.01
Transfer 11/23/15 Funds Tran... 131.7 Capita... -30,000.00 -27,770.99
Transfer 11/24/15 Funds Tran... 131.2 McC... -5,000.00 -32,770.99

General Journal 11/25/15 JE233 11/25 PAY... 656.1 Payr... 0.00 -32,770.99
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General Journal 11/25/15 JE233 11/25 PAY... 656.1 • Payr... -4,145.32 -36,916.31
General Journal 11/25/15 JE233 11/25 PAY... 656.1 • Payr... -1,641.77 -38,558.08
General Journal 11/25/15 JE233 11/25 PAY... 656.1 • Payr... -49.40 -38,607.48
General Journal 11/30/15 JE241 11/2015 C... -SPLIT- 74,746.78 36,139.30
General Journal 11/30/15 JE241 11/2015 Dl... 131.1 • McC... 1,676.00 37,815.30
General Journal 12/03/15 JE234 12/03 PAY... 656.1 • Payr... -800.00 37,015.30
General Journal 12/03/15 JE234 12/03 PAY... 656.1 • Payr... 0.00 37,015.30
General Journal 12/03/15 JE234 12/03 PAY... 656.1 • Payr... -142.68 36,872.62
General Journal 12/03/15 JE234 12/03 PAY... 656.1 • Payr... -49.40 36,823.22
Transfer 12/08/15 Funds Tran... 131.7 Capita... -15,000.00 21,823.22
General Journal 12/09/15 JE239 12/09 PAY... 656.1 • Payr... 0.00 21,823.22
General Journal 12/09/15 JE239 12/09 PAY... 656.1 • Payr... -4,330.41 17,492.81
General Journal 12/09/15 JE239 12/09 PAY... 656.1 • Payr... -1,739.10 15,753.71
General Journal 12/09/15 JE239 12/09 PAY... 656.1 • Payr... -49.40 15,704.31
Transfer 12/22/15 Funds Tran... 131.2- McC... -5,000.00 10,704.31
General Journal 12/23/15 JE240 12/23 PAY... 656.1 • Payr... 0.00 10,704.31
General Journal 12/23/15 JE240 12/23 PAY... 656.1 • Payr... -4,397.56 6,306.75
General Journal 12/23/15 JE240 12/23 PAY... 656.1 • Payr... -1,774.32 4,532.43
General Journal 12/23/15 JE240 12/23 PAY... 656.1 • Payr... -49.40 4,483.03
General Journal 12/31/15 JE242 12/2015 C... -SPLIT- 58,293.76 62,776.79
General Journal 12/31/15 JE242 12/2015 Dl... 131.1 • McC... 0.00 62,776.79

Total 131.1 • McCreary - Operating A/C 35,657.33 62,776.79

131.2 • McCreary - Business A/C 4,305.23
Check 01/05/15 5510 The Dairy Bar 921.11 • Me... -23.00 4,282.23
Deposit 01/06/15 Deposit 656.3 • Train... 207.44 4,489.67
Check 01/06/15 5511 Tim Ball 881.4- Rent... -350.00 4,139.67
Check 01/07/15 5512 HIGHLAND TEL.. 921.5-Tele... -426.05 3,713.62
Check 01/07/15 5513 BLUEGRASS C... 921.5-Tele... -169.61 3,544.01
Check 01/07/15 5514 Anthem Blue Cro... 926.4 - Insur... -2,070.40 1,473.61
Check 01/07/15 5515 Grange Life Insur... 926.1 - Insur... -30.09 1,443.52
Check 01/07/15 5516 MCCREARY CO... 921.7- Utiliti... -90.74 1,352.78
Check 01/07/15 5517 UNITED PARCE... 921.10 - Po... -17.28 1,335.50
Check 01/07/15 5518 Access Cable Te... 921.6 - Com... -55.03 1,280.47
Check 01/07/15 5519 TELEPAGE, INC. 921.5 • Tele... -557.18 723.29
Check 01/07/15 5520 KENTUCKY ME... 878.1 - Mete... -503.29 220.00

Check 01/07/15 5521 Scott Solid Wast... 921.7- Utiliti... -30.00 190.00

Check 01/07/15 5522 South Kentucky... -SPLIT- -115.93 74.07

Check 01/07/15 5523 Citipower, L.L.C. 921.7 - Utiliti... -168.86 -94.79

Transfer 01/09/15 Funds Tran... 131.1 - McC... 5,000.00 4,905.21
Check 01/09/15 5524 STATE LINE GA... 667.1 - Vehi... -286.30 4,618.91
Check 01/09/15 5526 Scott Supplies 921.8 - Offic... -341.96 4,276.95
Check 01/09/15 5527 Plateau Electric... 855.3 - Com... -20.00 4,256.95
Check 01/09/15 5528 Kentucky Utilities 921.7- Utiliti... -260.93 3,996.02
Check 01/09/15 5525 HAYNES SCUT... 667.1 - Vehi... -728.65 3,267.37
Check 01/13/15 5529 MCJUNKIN RED... 878.8 - Mate... -720.31 2,547.06
Check 01/14/15 5532 The Dairy Bar 921.11 - Me... -40.00 2,507.06
Check 01/16/15 5530 Musgrove Excav... 923.5 - Othe... -1,610.00 897.06

Check 01/16/15 5531 Leslie's Tire's LLC 667.1 - Vehi... -654.15 242.91

Check 01/16/15 5533 HIGHLAND TEL... 855.4 - Com... -51.37 191.54

Check 01/16/15 5534 South Kentucky... -SPLIT- -88.13 103.41

Check 01/16/15 5535 Plateau Electric... 855.3 - Com... -20.00 83.41

Check 01/20/15 5536 ALLEN CRABTR... 667.4 - Vehi... -25.00 58.41

Check 01/21/15 5537 SANTA FE MEXI... 921.11 - Me... -40.00 18.41

Transfer 01/22/15 Funds Tran... 131.1 - McC... 5,000.00 5,018.41
Check 01/22/15 5538 UNITED PARCE... 921.10- Po... -37.02 4,981.39
Check 01/22/15 5539 Anthem Blue Cro... 926.4 - Insur... -1,916.89 3,064.50
Check 01/22/15 5540 BLUEGRASS C... 921.5 - Tele... -172.15 2,892.35
Check 01/22/15 5541 HIGHLAND TEL... 875.6 - Tele... -377.37 2,514.98
Check 01/26/15 5542 Kroger 921.11 • Me... -238.43 2,276.55
Check 01/28/15 5543 Grange Life Insur... 926.1 - Insur... -30.09 2,246.46
Check 01/28/15 5544 South Kentucky... -SPLIT- -29.20 2,217.26
Check 01/28/15 5545 UNITED PARCE... 921.10- Po... -17.71 2,199.55
Check 01/28/15 5546 Scott Solid Wast... 921.7 - Utiliti... -30.00 2,169.55
Check 01/28/15 5547 Kristina's Kitchen 921.11 • Me... -22.00 2,147.55
Deposit 01/30/15 Deposit 417.0- Othe... 10.00 2,157.55

Check 01/30/15 5548 Postmaster 903.5 • Post... -137.70 2,019.85

Check 02/02/15 5549 Tim Ball 881.4 • Rent... -350.00 1,669.85
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Check 02/02/15 5550 STATE LINE GA... 667.1 • Vehi... -240.41 1,429.44
Check 02/02/15 5551 Access Cable Te... 921.6 • Com... -55.03 1,374.41
Check 02/02/15 5552 MCCREARY CO- 921.7- Utiliti... -90.74 1,283.67
Check 02/02/15 5553 UNITED PARCE... 921.10- Po... -18.51 1,265.16
Check 02/04/15 5554 SANTA FE MEXI... 921.11 - Me... -37.00 1,228.16
Check 02/04/15 5560 WlcCreary County... 667.5 • Vehi... -238.66 989.50
Check 02/06/15 5555 Donia Dick 921.8 - Offic... -100.00 889.50
Check 02/06/15 5556 Melinda Perry -SPLIT- -57.00 832.50
Check 02/06/15 5557 CHUCKS AUTO ... 667.1 - Vehi... -45.00 787.50
Check 02/06/15 5558 Toyota of Somer... 667.1 - Vehi... -67.59 719.91

Check 02/06/15 5559 RICK CORDER FRONTEN... 667.4 - Vehi... -125.00 594.91
Check 02/10/15 5561 Citipower, L.L.C. 921.7- Utiliti... -302.20 292.71
Check • 02/10/15 5562 Kentucky Utilities 921.7- Utiliti... -320.33 -27.62
Check 02/10/15 5563 UNITED PARCE... 921.10 - Po... -55.53 -83.15
Check 02/10/15 5564 Scott Supplies 921.8 - Offic... -294.47 -377.62
Check 02/10/15 5565 Plateau Electric... 855.3 - Com... -20.00 -397.62
Check 02/10/15 5566 Crystal Springs ... 921.8 - Offic... -39.75 -437.37
Check 02/10/15 5567 CHUCKS AUTO ... 667.4 • Vehi... -75.00 -512.37
Check 02/12/15 5568 Dairy Bar internet 921.11 - Me... -40.00 -552.37
Transfer 02/12/15 Funds Tran... 131.1 - McC... 5,000.00 4,447.63
Check 02/24/15 5569 HAYNES SOUT... 667.1 - Vehi... -413.75 4,033.88
Check 02/24/15 5570 HIGHLAND TEL... 921.5 - Tele... -425.17 3,608.71
Check 02/24/15 5571 South Kentucky... 921.7 - Utiliti... -93.36 3,515.35
Check 02/24/15 5572 Scott Solid Wast... 921.7 - Utiliti... -30.00 3,485.35
Check 02/24/15 5573 BLUEGRASS C... 921.5 - Tele... -169.61 3,315.74
Check 02/24/15 5574 UNITED PARCE... 921.10 - Po... -34.76 3,280.98
Check 02/24/15 5575 Grange Life Insur... 926.1 • Insur... -30.09 3,250.89
Check 02/24/15 5576 Anthem Blue Cro... 926.4 • Insur... -1,916.89 1,334.00
Check 02/24/15 5577 Bill Webb 921.11 - Me... -14.27 1,319.73
Check 02/24/15 5578 SANTA FE MEXI... 921.11 - Me... -45.00 1,274.73
Check 02/26/15 5579 Postmaster 903.5 - Post... -141.10 1,133.63
Deposit 02/27/15 Deposit 131.1 - McC... 24,500.00 25,633.63
Check 02/28/15 Service Ch... 921.2 - Ban... -30.00 25,603.63
Check 03/02/15 • 5580 WalMart 921.8 - Offic... -101.50 25,502.13
Check 03/03/15 5581 Worley's Auto Bo... 667.4 - Vehi... -3,866.40 21,635.73
Check 03/03/15 5583 SANTA FE MEXI... 921.11 - Me... -60.00 21,575.73
Check 03/03/15 5582 KUBOTA TRACT... 396 - Equip... -24,327.00 -2,751.27
Check 03/03/15 5585 South Kentucky... 875.5 - Elect... -28.59 -2,779.86
Check 03/04/15 5584 Tim Bali 881.4- Rent... -350.00 -3,129.86
Check 03/06/15 5586 Toyota of Somer... 667.4 - Vehi... -316.94 -3,446.80
Transfer 03/09/15 Funds Tran... 131.1 • McC... 5,000.00 1,553.20
Check 03/10/15 5593 MCCREARY CO... 921.7- Utiliti... -90.74 1,462.46
Check 03/10/15 5594 Access Cable Te... 921.6 - Com... -55.03 1,407.43
Check 03/11/15 5587 STATE LINE GA... 667.1 - Vehi... -248.22 1,159.21
Check 03/11/15 5588 Kroger 921.8 - Offic... -29.51 1,129.70
Check 03/11/15 5589 Plateau Electric... 855.3 - Com... -20.00 1,109.70
Check 03/11/15 5590 UNITED PARCE... 921.10- Po... -18.17 1,091.53
Check 03/11/15 5591 Kentucky Utilities 921.7- Utiliti... -438.92 652.61

Check 03/11/15 5592 Dairy Bar internet 921.11 - Me... -40.00 612.61

Check 03/11/15 5595 Kentucky Farm B... 667.5 - Vehi... -338.60 274.01
Check 03/16/15 5596 UNITED PARCE... 921.10 - Po... -17.91 256.10

Check 03/16/15 5598 Kentucky Gas As... 656.3 - Train... -300.00 -43.90

Check 03/16/15 5599 HAYNES SOUT... 667.1 - Vehi... -414.80 -458.70

Check 03/16/15 5600 MCJUNKIN RED... 878.8 - Mate... -576.98 -1,035.68
Check 03/16/15 5597 HIGHLAND TEL... 855.4 - Com... -50.62 -1,086.30
Check 03/18/15 5601 SANTA FE MEXI... 921.11 - Me... -47.00 -1,133.30
Transfer 03/19/15 Funds Tran... 131.1 - McC... 5,000.00 , 3,866.70
Check 03/19/15 5603 Citipower, L.L.C. 921.7- Utiliti... -392.44 3,474.26
Check 03/19/15 5602 LOZANO-GARCI... 923.5 - Othe... -125.00 3,349.26
Check 03/19/15 5605 SANTA FE MEXI... 921.11 - Me... -45.00 3,304.26
Check 03/25/15 5606 HIGHLAND TEL... 921.5-Tele... -379.20 2,925.06
Check 03/25/15 5607 South Kentucky... -SPLIT- -120.04 2,805.02
Check 03/25/15 5608 BLUEGRASS C... 921.5 - Tele... -169.61 2,635.41
Check 03/25/15 5609 Anthem Blue Cro... 926.4 - Insur... -1,916.89 718.52

Check 03/25/15 5610 UNITED PARCE... 921.10- Po... -17.13 701.39

Check 03/25/15 5604 Toyota of Somer... 667.4 - Vehi... -79.37 622.02

Check 03/27/15 5612 Postmaster 903.5 - Post... -141.44 480.58

Check 03/30/15 5611 Scott Solid Wast... 921.7 • Utiliti... -30.00 450.58
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Check 03/30/15 5613 Toyota of Somer... 667.4 • Vehl... -111.24 339.34
Check 03/31/15 Service Ch... 921.2 • Ban... -56.00 283.34
Check 03/31/15 5614 McCreary County... 667.5 • Vehl... -65.47 217.87
Check 04/01/15 5615 CHUCKS AUTO ... 667.4 • Vehl... -125.00 92.87
Transfer 04/02/15 Funds Tran... 131.1 • McC... 5,000.00 5,092.87
Check 04/02/15 5616 Tim Ball 881.4 • Rent... -350.00 4,742.87
Check 04/02/15 5617 Grange Life Insur... 926.1 • Insur... -30.09 4,712.78
Check 04/02/15 5618 Access Cable Te... 921.6 • Com... -55.03 4,657.75
Check 04/02/15 5619 MCCREARY CO... 921.7- Utilltl... -90.74 4,567.01
Check 04/08/15 5620 KFC LUNCH MTG 921.11 • Me... -32.50 4,534.51
Check 04/08/15 5621 Kentucky Gas As... 921.3 • Due... -372.00 4,162.51
Check 04/09/15 5622 STATE LINE GA... 667.1 • Vehl... -160.01 4,002.50
Check 04/09/15 5623 UNITED PARCE... 921.10 • Po... -35.82 3,966.68
Check 04/10/15 5625 Crystal Springs... 921.8 • Offic... -12.46 3,954.22
Check 04/10/15 5626 Scott Supplies 921.8 • Offlc... -70.18 3,884.04
Check 04/10/15 5627 Plateau Electric... 855.3 • Com... -20.00 3,864.04
Check 04/10/15 5624 Kentucky Utilities 921.7- Utilltl... -173.25 3,690.79
Check 04/15/15 5628 SANTA FE MEXI... 921.11 - Me... -41.78 3,649.01
Check 04/21/15 5629 HAYNES SOUT... 667.1 - Vehl... -846.64 2,802.37
Check 04/21/15 5630 JONES Farm an... 878.8 - Mate... -65.64 2,736.73
Check 04/21/15 5631 Grange Life Insur... 926.1 - Insur... -30.79 2,705.94

•Check 04/21/15 5632 HIGHLAND TEL... 921.5-Tele... -377.25 2,328.69
Check 04/21/15 5633 National Pen Corp 930.1 - Gen... -268.90 2,059.79
Check 04/21/15 5634 South Kentucky... -SPLIT- -80.78 1,979.01
Check 04/21/15 5635 HIGHLAND TEL... 855.4 - Com... -50.70 1,928.31
Check 04/21/15 5636 Anthem Blue Cro... 926.4 - Insur... -1,916.89 11.42
Check 04/21/15 5637 BLUEGRASS C... 921.5- Tele... -170.04 -158.62
Check 04/21/15 5638 UNITED PARCE... 921.10- Po... -17.34 -175.96
Check 04/24/15 5639 SANTA FE MEXI... 921.11 - Me... -66.54 -242.50
Check 04/27/15 5640 A.J.'s Auto Elect. 894.2 - DItc... -125.00 -367.50
Check 04/28/15 5641 The Dairy Bar 921.11 - Me... -50.00 -417.50
Check 04/30/15 5642 Postmaster 903.5 - Post... -140.76 -558.26
Check 04/30/15 5643 Access Cable Te... 921.6 - Com... -55.03 -613.29
Check 04/30/15 5644 South Kentucky... 875.5 - Elect... -28.13 -641.42
Check 04/30/15 5645 Scott Solid Wast... 921.7 - Utilltl... -30.00 -671.42
Transfer 05/05/15 Funds Tran... 131.1 - McC... 5,000.00 4,328.58
Check 05/06/15 5646 Tim Ball 881.4: Rent... -350.00 3,978.58
Check 05/06/15 5647 Plateau Electric... ,855.3 - Com... -20.00 3,958.58
Check 05/06/15 5648 The McCreary C... 930.1 - Gen... -85.50 3,873.08
Check 05/06/15 5649 UNITED PARCE... 921.10- Po... -18.12 3,854.96
Check 05/06/15 5650 MCCREARY CO... 921.7 - Utilltl... -107.68 3,747.28
Check 05/06/15 5651 Crystal Springs... 921.8-Offlc... -13.25 3,734.03
Check 05/08/15 5652 Kroger 921.8 - Offlc... -43.95 3,690.08
Check 05/08/15 5653 STATE LINE GA... 667.1 - Vehl... -151.49 3,538.59
Check 05/08/15 5655 JONES LAWN &... 894.1 - Equi... -65.64 3,472.95
Check 05/08/15 5654 Kentucky Utilities 921.7- Utilltl... -125.63 3,347.32
Check 05/08/15 5656 Derrick's Dozer S... CAMPBEL... 874 - Malnte... -3,000.00 347.32
Check 05/08/15 5657 SAiNTA FE MEXI... 921.11 - Me... -32.00 315.32
Check 05/12/15 5658 UNITED PARCE... 921.10 - Po... -35.46 279.86
Check 05/12/15 5659 HIGHLAND TEL... 855.4 - Com... -50.70 229.16
Check 05/12/15 5660 HAYNES SOUT... 667.1 - Vehl... -572.03 -342.87
Check 05/12/15 5661 SANTA FE MEXI... 921.11 - Me... -42.00 -384.87
Check 05/12/15 5662 Alma Faye Sexton 134.5 - Utillt... -50.00 -434.87
Check 05/13/15 5663 Tractor Supply C... 930.3 - Tool... -69.99 -504.86
Transfer 05/19/15 Funds Tran... 131.1-McC... 5,000.00 4,495.14
Check 05/19/15 5664 McCreary County... 667.5 - Vehl... -339.19 4,155.95
Check 05/19/15 5665 BLUEGRASS C... 921.5 - Tele... -169.61 3,986.34
Check 05/19/15 5666 South Kentucky... -SPLIT- -72.45 3,913.89
Check 05/20/15 5667 CHUCKS AUTO ... 667.4 - Vehl... -290.00 3,623.89
Check 05/20/15 5668 Citipower, L.L.C. 921.7 - Utilltl... -275.81 3,348.08
Check 05/20/15 5669 Postmaster 921.10 - Po... -181.00 3,167.08
Check 05/26/15 5670 The Dairy Bar 921.11 - Me... -39.00 3,128.08
Check 05/28/15 5671 Postmaster 903.5 - Post... -142.45 2,985.63
Check 06/03/15 5672 Tim Ball 881.4- Rent... -350.00 2,635.63
Check 06/03/15 5679 Anthem Blue Cro... 926.4 - Insur... -1,916.89 718.74
Check 06/04/15 5673 MCCREARY CO... 921.7 - Utilltl... -107.68 611.06
Check 06/04/15 5674 Grange Life Insur... 926.1 - Insur... -30.09 580.97

Check 06/04/15 5675 UNITED PARCE... 921.10 - Po... -17.25 563.72
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Check 06/04/15 5676 HIGHLAND TEL... 875.6 • Tele... -379.65 184.07
Check 06/04/15 5677 Access Cable Te... 921.6 • Com... -55.03 129.04
Check 06/04/15 5678 Scott Solid Wast... 921.7 • Utiliti... -30.00 99:04
Check 06/04/15 5680 South Kentucky... -SPLIT- -28.14 70.90
Check 06/04/15 5681 STATE LINE GA... 667.1 • Vehi... -223.70 -152.80
Check 06/04/15 5682 S/\NTA FE MEXI... 921.11 • Me... -45.00 -197.80
Check 06/07/15 5683 WalMart 921.8 • Offic... -320.92 -518.72
Transfer 06/09/15 Funds Tran... 131.1 • McC... 5,000.00 4,481.28
Check 06/09/15 5684 Kentucky Utilities 921.7- Utiliti... -197.72 4,283.56
Check 06/09/15 5685 OCCUPATIONA... 925.5 • Emp... -35.00 4,248.56
Check 06/09/15 5686 Plateau Electric... 855.3 • Com... -20.00 4,228.56
Check 06/09/15 5687 HAYNES SOUT... 667.1 • Vehi... -641.75 3,586.81
Check 06/11/15 5688 SANTA FE MEXI... 921.11 • Me... -58.00 3,528.81
Check 06/11/15 5689 JONES LAWN &... 930.3 • Tool... -264.94 3,263.87
Check 06/11/15 5690 Crystal Springs... 921.8 - Offic... -31.65 3,232.22
Check 06/11/15 5691 HIGHLAND TEL... 855.4 - Com... -50.68 3,181.54
Check 06/11/15 5692 UNITED PARCE... 921.10 - Po... -53.37 3,128.17
Check 06/11/15 5693 ADVANCE AUT... 667.1 - Vehi... -146.93 2,981.24
Check 06/12/15 5694 Bill Webb 894.2 - Ditc... -13.94 2,967.30
Check 06/12/15 5695 Winco 921.8 - Offic... -159.48 2,807.82
Check 06/12/15 5696 Kentucky Gas As... 656.3 - Train... -100.00 2,707.82
Check 06/12/15 5697 DON'S DIRECT... 930.2 - Misc... -63.50 2,644.32
Check 06/16/15 5698 SANTA FE MEXI... 921.11 - Me... -49.00 2,595.32
Check 06/19/15 5699 Citipower, L.L.C. 921.7- Utiliti... -13.22 2,582.10
Check 06/19/15 5700 JUDY MILLER -SPLIT- -40.23 2,541.87
Check 06/19/15 5701 Postmaster 921.10 - Po... -203.20 2,338.67
Check 06/22/15 5702 Diadena Perry 926.9 - Flow... -47.69 2,290.98
Check 06/22/15 5711 SANTA FE MEXI... 921.11 - Me... -41.00 2,249.98
Transfer 06/23/15 Funds Tran... 131.1 - McC... 5,000.00 7,249.98
Check 06/23/15 5703 Kroger 921.11 - Me... -74.98 7,175.00
Check 06/23/15 5704 South Kentucky... -SPLIT- -72.02 7,102.98
Check 06/23/15 5705 BLUEGRASS C... 921.5-Tele... -169.75 6,933.23
Check 06/23/15 5706 HIGHLAND TEL... 921.5-Tele... -375.95 6,557.28
Check 06/23/15 5707 Scott Solid Wast... 921.7- Utiliti... -30.00 6,527.28
Check 06/23/15 5708 Carios Maxweli H... 932.2 - Rep... -361.94 6,165.34
Check 06/23/15 5709 Grange Life Insur... 926.1 - Insur... -30.09 6,135.25
Check 06/23/15 5710 Postmaster 921.10 - Po... -225.00 5,910.25
Check 06/29/15 5712 Postmaster 903.5 - Post... -141.40 5,768.85
General Journal 06/29/15 JE207 CHECKS 921.8 - Offic... -20.00 5,748.85
Check 06/30/15 5713 McCreary County... 667.5 - Vehi... -50.24 5,698.61
Check 06/30/15 5714 Anderson Grocer... 878.8 - Mate... -36.95 5,661.66
Check 06/30/15 5715 Floral Creations ... 926.9 - Flow... -100.70 5,560.96
Check 06/30/15 5716 Access Cabie Te... 921.6 - Com... -55.03 5,505.93
Check 06/30/15 5717 MCCREARY CO... 921.7- Utiliti... -107.68 5,398.25
Check 06/30/15 5718 Anthem Blue Cro... 926.4 - Insur... -1,916.89 3,481.36
Check 06/30/15 5719 UNITED PARCE... 921.10 - Po... -17.29 3,464.07
Check 06/30/15 5720 South Kentucky... -SPLIT- -28.64 3,435.43
Check 07/01/15 5721 SANTA FE MEXI... 921.11 - Me... -36.00 3,399.43
Check 07/01/15 5722 Tim Ball 881.4- Rent... -350.00 3,049.43
Check 07/06/15 5723 HAYNES SOUT... 667.1 - Vehi... -626.75 2,422.68
Check 07/08/15 5724 Dairy Bar internet 921.11 - Me... -38.00 2,384.68
Check 07/09/15 5725 UNiTED PARCE... 921.10 - Po... -53.45 2,331.23
Check 07/09/15 5726 Kentucky Utilities 921.7- Utiiiti... -167.46 . 2,163.77
Check 07/09/15 5727 Plateau Electric... 855.3 - Com... -20.00 2,143.77
Check 07/09/15 5728 Scott Supplies 921.8- Offic... -140.39 2,003.38
Check 07/09/15 5729 JONES Farm an... 894.1 - Equi... -65.01 1,938.37
Check 07/09/15 5730 Crystal Springs ... 921.8 - Offic... -13.25 1,925.12
Check 07/09/15 5731 Anderson Grocer... 878.8 - Mate... -36.95 1,888.17
Check 07/13/15 5733 SANTA FE MEXI... 921.11 - Me... -32.00 1,856.17
Check 07/15/15 5732 WalMart 921.8 - Offic... '-375.19 1,480.98
Check 07/19/15 5743 Citipower, L.L.C. 921.7- Utiliti... -10.90 1,470.08
Transfer 07/21/15 Funds Tran... 131.1 - McC... 5,000.00 6,470.08
Check 07/21/15 5734 The Dairy Bar 921.11 - Me... -30.00 6,440.08
Check 07/21/15 5736 Anthem Blue Cro... 926.4 - Insur... -1,916.89 4,523.19
Check 07/21/15 5737 BLUEGRASS C... 921.5 - Tele... -169.75 4,353.44
Check 07/21/15 5735 HIGHLAND TEL... 921.5 - Tele... -428.25 3,925.19
Check 07/21/15 5738 South Kentucky... 855.3 - Com... -77.38 3,847.81
Check 07/21/15 5739 UNITED PARCE... 921.10 - Po... -17.42 3,830.39
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Check 07/21/15 5740 Grange Life insur... 926.1 • insur... -30.09 3,800.30
Check 07/21/15 5741 Scott Solid Wast... 921.7 • Utiiiti... -30.00 3,770.30
Check 07/21/15 5742 CUMBERLAND ... 925.5 • Emp... -25.00 3,745.30
Check 07/29/15 5744 SANTA FE MEXi... 921.11 • Me... -52.00 3,693.30
Check 07/29/15 5745 Steve Barlow Far... 894.1 • Equi... -43.37 3,649.93
Check 07/30/15 5746 RED ROOF INN 656.3 • Train... -55.00 3,594.93
Check 07/30/15 5747 Postmaster 903.5 • Post... -136.15 3,458.78
Check 08/04/15 5748 SANTA FE MEXi... 921.11 • Me... -63.00 3,395.78
Check 08/05/15 5749 Kroger 921.8- Offic... -26.23 3,369.55
Check 08/05/15 5750 Plateau Electric... 855.3 • Com... -20.00 3,349.55
Check 08/05/15 5751 Tim Bail 881.4- Rent... -350.00 2,999.55
Check 08/05/15 5752 Access Cable Te... 921.6 - Com... -55.03 2,944.52
Check 08/05/15 5754 Crystal Springs... 921.8 - Offic... -13.25 2,931.27
Check 08/05/15 5755 MCCREARY CO... 921.7- Utiiiti... -107.68 2,823.59
Check 08/05/15 5753 South Kentucky... 875.5 - Elect... -29.31 2,794.28
Check 08/07/15 5756 MCJUNKIN RED... 878.8 • Mate... -426.95 2,367.33
Check 08/07/15 5757 HAYNES SOUT... 667.1 - Vehi... -1,153.32 1,214.01
Check 08/12/15 5758 The Dairy Bar 921.11 - Me... -28.00 1,186.01
Check 08/13/15 5759 STATE LINE GA... 667.1 - Vehi... -367.45 818.56
Check 08/13/15 5760 UNITED PARCE... 921.10 - Po... -36.42 782.14
Check 08/13/15 5761 Kentucky Utilities 921.7- Utiiiti... -184.98 597.16
Check 08/13/15 5762 Scott Supplies 931.1 - Rent... -390.39 206.77
Check 08/13/15 5763 HIGHLAND TEL... 855.4 - Com... -50.65 156.12
Check 08/20/15 5764 BLUEGRASS C... 921.5 - Tele... -169.75 -13.63
Check 08/20/15 5765 South Kentucky... 921.7- Utiiiti... -97.80 -111.43
Check 08/20/15 5766 Citipower, L.L.C. 921.7- Utiiiti... -10.90 -122.33
Check 08/21/15 5767 TIM JONES 878.5 - Equi... -35.00 -157.33
Transfer 08/24/15 Funds Tran... 131.1 - McC... 6,370.00 6,212.67
Check 08/24/15 5768 WalMart 921.8 - Offic... -111.56 6,101.11
Check 08/24/15 5769 MCJUNKIN RED... 878.8 • Mate... -1,370.31 4,730.80
Check 08/25/15 5770 SANTA FE MEXi... 921.11 - Me... -64.00 4,666.80
Check 08/28/15 5771 Postmaster 903.5 - Post... -130.56 4,536.24
Check 09/01/15 5772 Tim Bail 881.4- Rent... -350.00 4,186.24
Check 09/01/15 5773 MCCREARY CO... 921.7- Utiiiti... -107.68 4,078.56
Check 09/01/15 5774 Scott Solid Wast... 921.7- Utiiiti... -30.00 4,048.56
Check 09/01/15 5775 South Kentucky... 875.5 - Elect... -29.37 4,019.19
Check 09/01/15 5776 HIGHLAND TEL... 921.5-Tele... -380.57 3,638.62
Check 09/01/15 5777 Access Cabie'Te... 921.6 - Com... -55.03 3,583.59
Check 09/01/15 5778 Grange Life insur... 926.1 - insur... -30.09 3,553.50
Check 09/01/15 5779 ARCFtANDOLPH... 656.3 - Train... -1,963.00 1,590.50
Check 09/02/15 5780 Anthem Blue Cro... 926.4 - insur... -1,916.89 -326.39
Check 09/02/15 5781 UNITED PARCE... 921.10 - Po... -17.34 -343.73
Check 09/02/15 5782 Crystal Springs... 921.8 - Offlc... -13.25 -356.98
Transfer 09/08/15 Funds Tran... 131.1 - McC... 5,000.00 4,643.02
Check 09/08/15 5783 STATE LINE GA... 667.1 - Vehi... -193.01 4,450.01
Check 09/08/15 5784 HAYNES SOUT... 667.1 - Vehi... -854.05 3,595.96
Check 09/08/15 5785 UNITED PARCE... 921.10 - Po... -36.24 3,559.72
Check 09/08/15 5786 Plateau Electric... 855.3 - Com... -19.34 3,540.38
Check 09/08/15 5787 Scott Supplies 931.1 • Rent... -250.00 3,290.38
Check 09/08/15 5788 Kentucky Utilities 921.7- Utiiiti... -169.79 3,120.59
Check 09/09/15 5789 MCJUNKIN RED... 878.8 • Mate... -221.84 2,898.75
Check 09/11/15 5790 SANTA FE MEXI... 921.11 • Me... -48.00 2,850.75
Check 09/14/15 5791 MCJUNKIN RED... 878.8 - Mate... -433.95 2,416.80
Check 09/14/15 5804 DON MARSHALL 667.1 - Vehi... -92.28 2,324.52
Check 09/16/15 5792 HONG KONG C... 921.11 - Me... -37.00 2,287.52
Check 09/16/15 5793 South Kentucky... 921.7 - Utiiiti... -102.39 2,185.13
Check 09/16/15 5794 BLUEGRASS C... 921.5 - Tele... -169.75 2,015.38
Check 09/16/15 5795 HIGHLAND TEL... 855.4 - Com... -50.65 1,964.73
Check 09/16/15 5796 Kentucky Labor... 921.8 - Offic... -125.50 1,839.23
Check 09/23/15 5797 Citipower, L.L.C. 921.7 - Utiiiti... -10.90 1,828.33
Check 09/23/15 5798 Crystal Springs ... 921.8 - Offic... -13.25 1,815.08
Check 09/23/15 5799 Anthem Blue Cro... 926.4 - insur... -1,916.89 -101.81

Check 09/23/15 5800 Scott Solid Wast... 921.7- Utiiiti... -30.00 -131.81

Check 09/23/15 5801 HIGHLAND TEL.. 921.5 - Tele... -381.23 -513.04

Check 09/23/15 5802 Grange Life insur... 926.1 - insur... -30.53 -543.57

Transfer 09/29/15 Funds Tran... 131.1 - McC... 5,000.00 4,456.43
Check 09/29/15 5803 Postmaster 903.5 - Post... -131.95 4,324.48
Check 09/29/15 5805 RANDY'S BODY... 667.1 - Vehi... -40.00 4,284.48
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Check 09/29/15 5806 UNiTED PARCH... 921.10 • Po... -17.17 4,267.31
Check 09/29/15 5807 Access Cabie Te... 921.6 • Com... -55.03 4,212.28
Check 09/29/15 5808 MCCREARY CO... 921.7- Utiliti... -107.68 4,104.60
Check 09/29/15 5809 South Kentucky... 875.5 • Elect... -28.92 4,075.68
Check 09/29/15 5810 Kroger 921.8 • Offic... -32.47 4,043.21
Check 09/30/15 5811 DON MARSHALL 667.1 • Vehi... -209.76 3,833.45
Check 10/05/15 5812 Postmaster 921.10 • Po... -90.00 3,743.45
Check 10/05/15 5813 Tim Ball 881.4 • Rent... -350.00 3,393.45
Check 10/05/15 5814 CHUCKS AUTO ... 667.4 • Vehi... -100.00 3,293.45
Check 10/06/15 5815 Crowley County... 921.11 • Me... -46.00 3,247.45
Check 10/09/15 5816 UNiTED PARCH... 921.10 • Po... -52.29 3,195.16
Check 10/09/15 5817 Plateau Electric... 855.3 • Com... -19.44 3,175.72
Check 10/09/15 5818 Kentucky Utilities 921.7- Utiliti... -152.74 3,022.98
Check 10/09/15 5819 Scott Supplies 931.1 - Rent... -348.37 2,674.61
Check 10/09/15 5820 KARA DOUGLAS 667.4 - Vehi... -140.00 2,534.61
Check 10/09/15 5821 Dairy Bar internet 921.11 - Me... -51.00 2,483.61
Check 10/12/15 5822 MRC GLOBAL 878.8 - Mate... -294.50 2,189.11
Check 10/13/15 5823 SANTA FE MEXi.".. 921.11 - Me... -50.00 2,139.11
Check 10/15/15 5824 Jimmy Douglas 656.1 • Payr... -8.20 2,130.91
Check 10/16/15 5825 STATE LINE GA... 667.1 - Vehi... -179.10 1,951.81
Check 10/19/15 5827 Citipower, LLC 921.7- Utiliti... -10.90 1,940.91
Check 10/19/15 5828 HAYNES SOUT... 667.1 - Vehi... -822.11 1,118.80
Check 10/19/15 5826 NiKKi WEST -SPLIT- -46.86 1,071.94
Check 10/22/15 5829 HIGHLAND TEL... 921.5 • Tele... -372.10 699.84
Check 10/22/15 5830 Anthem Blue Cro... 926.4 - Insur... -2,904.89 -2,205.05
Check 10/22/15 5831 Crystal Springs... 921.8 - Offic... -13.25 -2,218.30
Check 10/28/15 5832 SANTA FE MEXI... 921.11 - Me... -31.00 -2,249.30
Check 10/28/15 , 5833 Scott Solid Wast... 921.7- Utiliti... -30.00 -2,279.30
Check 10/28/15 5834 South Kentucky... 921.7- Utiliti... -89.49 -2,368.79
Check 10/28/15 5835 BLUEGRASS C... 921.5 - Tele... -180.23 -2,549.02
Check 10/28/15 5836 HIGHLAND TEL... 855.4 - Com... -49.88 -2,598.90
Check 10/28/15 5837 UNITED PARCH... 921.10 • Po... -17.05 -2,615.95
Check 10/29/15 5838 Grange Life Insur... 926.1 • insur... -31.62 -2,647.57
Check 10/29/15 5839 Postmaster 903.5 - Post... -141.05 -2,788.62
Check 10/29/15 5840 KENTUCKY STA... 921.3 - Due... -10.00 -2,798.62
Check 10/30/15 5841 McCreary County... 667.5 - Vehi... -171.86 -2,970.48
Transfer 11/02/15 Funds Tran... 131.1 - McC... 5,000.00 2,029.52
Check 11/02/15 5842 MRC GLOBAL 878.8 - Mate... -605.43 1,424.09
Check 11/02/15 5843 Tim Ball 881.4- Rent... -350.00 1,074.09
Check 11/03/15 5844 SANTA FE MEXI... 921.11 - Me... -39.00 1,035.09
Check 11/05/15 5845 HAYNES SOUT... 667.1 • Vehi... -843.30 191.79

Check 11/05/15 5846 MCCREARY CO... 921.7- Utiliti... -107.68 84.11
Check 11/06/15 5847 Floral Creations... 926.9 - Flow... -59.95 24.16

Check 11/06/15 5851 Kentucky Utilities 921.7 • Utiliti.!. -143.50 -119.34

Check 11/06/15 5848 Scott Supplies 921.8 - Offic... -82.69 -202.03

Check 11/06/15 5849 Plateau Electric... 855.3 - Com... -21.24 -223.27

Check 11/06/15 5850 UNITED PARCH... 921.10 • Po... -35.64 -258.91

Check 11/09/15 5853 Floral Creations ... 926.9 - Flow... -3.60 -262.51

Check 11/10/15 5852 JONES Farm an... 930.3 - Tool... -26.96 -289.47

Check 11/10/15 5854 Crowley County... 921.11 - Me... -55.00 -344.47

Check 11/10/15 5855 Virginia Jones 930.2 - Misc... -25.00 -369.47

Check 11/10/15 5857 MRC GLOBAL 930.3 • Tool... -144.88 -514.35

Check 11/13/15 5856 The Dairy Bar 921.11 • Me... -45.00 -559.35

Deposit 11/16/15 Deposit 656.3 - Train... 436.22 -123.13

Check 11/19/15 5859 SANTA FE MEXI... 921.11 - Me... -42.00 -165.13

Transfer 11/24/15 Funds Tran... 131.1 - McC... 5,000.00 4,834.87
Deposit 11/24/15 Deposit 656.3 - Train... 436.22 5,271.09
Check 11/24/15 5860 Citipower, L.L.C. 921.7- Utiliti... -10.90 5,260.19
Check 11/24/15 5861 Crawley County... 921.11 - Me... -60.00 5,200.19
Check 11/24/15 5862 Postmaster 921.10 - Po... -133.00 5,067.19
Check 11/25/15 5863 Scott Solid Wast... ACCTS 79... 921.7 • Utiliti... -30.00 5,037.19
Check 11/25/15 5864 Access Cable Te... A/C 13-002... 921.6 - Com... -115.06 4,922.13
Check 11/25/15 5865 UNITED PARCH... 0000T899T... 921.10 - Po... -17.29 4,904.84
Check 11/25/15 5866 Crystal Springs ... /VC 14431... 921.8 • Offic... -31.44 4,873.40
Check 11/25/15 5867 Grange Life Insur... FILE 11774... 926.1 - Insur... -31.62 4,841.78
Check 11/25/15 5868 HIGHLAND TEL... 921.5-Tele... -438.81 4,402.97
Check 11/25/15 5869 BLUEGRASS C... 921.5 - Tele... -190.00 4,212.97
Check 11/25/15 5870 Postmaster 903.5 - Post... -143.15 4,069.82
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Check 11/30/15 5871 STATE LINE GA... 667.1 • Vehl... -211.51 3,858.31
Deposit 11/30/15 Deposit 656.3 • Train... 436.22 4,294.53
Check 12/01/15 5872 Crowley County... 921.11 • Me... -55.00 4,239.53
Check 12/01/15 5858 WalMart OFFICE S... 921.8 • Offlc... -228.61 4,010.92
Check 12/03/15 5873 Prestons Steak... Christmas... 921.11 • Me... -314.40 3,696.52
Check 12/04/15 5874 South Kentucky... 921.7 • Utilltl... -109.09 3,587.43
Check 12/04/15 5875 MCCREARY CO... 921.7- Utllltl... -107.68 3,479.75
Check 12/04/15 5876 UNITED PARCE... 0000T899T... 921.10 • Po... -17.29 3,462.46
Check 12/04/15 5877 Access Cable Te... A/C 13-002... 921.6 • Com... -55.03 3,407.43
Check 12/08/15 5879 SANTA FE MEXI... LUNCH MTG 921.11 • Me... -34.42 3,373.01
Check 12/09/15 5878 Postmaster 921.10 • Po... -196.00 3,177.01
Check 12/11/15 5880 Tim Ball MONTHLY ... 881.4 • Rent... -350.00 2,827.01
Check 12/18/15 5882 WalMart OFFICE C... 921.8 • Offlc... -194.68 2,632.33
Check 12/18/15 5883 Crowley County... BUSINESS... 921.11 • Me... -47.00 2,585.33
Check 12/18/15 5884 STATE LINE GA... DECEMBE... 667.1 • Vehl... -251.27 2,334.06
Check 12/18/15 5885 HAYNES SCUT... 667.1 • Vehl... -619.65 1,714.41
Check 12/21/15 5881 MCCREARY CO... 921.7 • Utllltl... -107.68 1,606.73
Check li2/21/15 5886 UNITED PARCE... 921.10 • Po... -64.27 1,542.46
Check 12/21/15 5888 Anthem Blue Cro... 926.4 • Insur... -2,410.89 -868.43
Check 12/21/15 5889 Plateau Electric... 855.3 • Com... -25.24 -893.67
Check 12/21/15 5890 Crystal Springs ... A/C 14431... 921.8 • Offlc... -13.25 -906.92
Check 12/21/15 5891 HIGHLAND TEL... 855.4 • Com... -50.59 -957.51
Check 12/21/15 5892 South Kentucky... 921.7- Utllltl... -149.86 -1,107.37
Check 12/21/15 5894 BLUEGRASS C... 921.5 - Tele... -174.85 -1,282.22
Check 12/21/15 5895 Scott Solid Wast... ACCTS 79... 921.7 - Utllltl... -30.00 -1,312.22
Check 12/21/15 5896 Grange Life Insur... 926.1 - Insur... -31.62 -1,343.84
Check 12/21/15 5897 South Kentucky... 875.5 - Elect... -62.24 -1,406.08
Check 12/21/15 5898 HIGHLAND TEL... 921.5-Tele... -377.01 -1,783.09
Check 12/21/15 5887 Kentucky Utilities 921.7- Utllltl... -211.59 -1,994.68
Transfer 12/22/15 Funds Tran... 131.1 - McC... 5,000.00 3,005.32
Check 12/22/15 5899 Duane Inman 488.3 - Hoo... -250.00 2,755.32
Check 12/22/15 5900 Citipower, L.L.C. 921.7 - Utllltl... -58.86 2,696.46
Check 12/29/15 5901 SANTA FE MEXI... LUNCH MTG 921.11 - Me... -60.00 2,636.46
Check 12/30/15 5902 Postmaster MAIL DEC ... 903.5 - Post... -145.60 2,490.86

Total 131.2 - McCreary - Business A/C -1,814.37 2,490.86

131.5 • PNC A/C 53-22396792 ' 53,704.57
Bill Pmt -Check 01/13/15 14716 KENTUCKY UN... CUST ID 0... 232 - Accou... -14.67 53,689.90
Bill Pmt -Check 01/13/15 14717 NOAH J. PATTON 232 - Accou... -468.80 53,221.10
Bill Pmt -Check 01/13/15 14718 PNC BANK XXXXX2255 232 - Accou... -204.93 53,016.17
Bill Pmt -Check 01/13/15 14719 CItlEnergy, LLC 232 - Accou... -6,000.00 47,016.17
General Journal 01/15/15 JE163 Kentucky State T... SALES/US... 236.2 - Sale... -1,269.10 45,747.07
General Journal 01/15/15 • JE164 UTILITY/S... 236.4 - Sch... -3,738.92 42,008.15
BIN Pmt -Check 01/20/15 14720 Kentucky Fam B... POLICY 00... 232 - Accou... -204.29 41,803.86
Bill Pmt -Check 01/28/15 14721 ADVANCE AUT... ACCT 6906... 232 - Accou... -84.79 41,719.07
Bill Pmt -Check 01/28/15 14722 ARAMARK Unlfo... 232 - Accou... -160.00 41,559.07
Bill Pmt -Check 01/28/15 14723 BIG M DISCOUNT 21914 232 - Accou... -59.34 41,499.73
BIN Pmt -Check 01/28/15 14724 Capital Services,... 11/19/14-... 232 - Accou... -4,740.00 36,759.73
Bill Pmt -Check 01/28/15 14725 Crystal Springs ... 232 - Accou... -26.50 36,733.23
Bill Pmt -Check 01/28/15 14726 Doug Enterprises... REPEATE... 232 - Accou... -432.00 36,301.23
Bill Pmt -Check 01/28/15 14727 Forexco, Inc 232 - Accou... -2,304.30 33,996.93
Bill Pmt -Check 01/28/15 14728 Kentucky Farm B... POLICY 00... 232 - Accou... -232.00 33,764.93
Bill Pmt -Check 01/28/15 14729 KENTUCKY UN... CUST ID 0... 232 - Accou... -1.59 33,763.34
Bill Pmt -Check 01/28/15 14730 Lumber King 232 - Accou... -13.94 33,749.40
Bill Pmt -Check 01/28/15 14731. McCreary Co. Ch... empower,... 232 - Accou... -50.00 33,699.40
Bill Pmt -Check 01/28/15 14732 NAPA Auto Parts 232 - Accou... -116.74 33,582.66
Bill Pmt -Check 01/28/15 14733 ORKIN PESTC... 22353 232 - Accou... -100.67 33,481.99
Bill Pmt -Check 01/28/15 14734 Paddock ON & G... 232 - Accou... -10,825.00 22,656.99
Bill Pmt -Check 01/28/15 14735 CItlEnergy, LLC 232 • Accou... -6,000.00 16,656.99
Check 01/31/15 Service Ch... 921.2 - Ban... -2.00 16,654.99
General Journal 02/05/15 JE168 Kentucky State T... SALES/US... 236.2 - Sale... -2,416.08 14,238.91
General Journal 02/05/15 JE169 UTILITY/S... 236.4 - Sch... -5,560.88 8,678.03
Deposit 02/10/15 Deposit 131.1 - McC... 120,000.00 128,678.03
Bill Pmt -Check 02/10/15 14736 CItlgas, LLC 9,615.7 MC... 232 - Accou... -50,758.95 77,919.08
Bill Pmt -Check 02/12/15 14737 ADVANCE AUT... ACCT 6906... 232 - Accou... -19.07 77,900.01
Bill Pmt -Check 02/12/15 14738 ARAMARK Unlfo... 232 - Accou... -107.00 77,793.01
BIN Pmt -Check 02/12/15 14739 BIG M DISCOUNT 232 - Accou... -121.89 77,671.12
Bill Pmt -Check 02/12/15 14740 Lumber King 10230722 232 - Accou... -41.15 77,629.97
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Bill Pmt -Check 02/12/15 14741 NAPA Auto Parts 232 • Accou... -61.97 77,568.00
Bill Pmt -Check 02/12/15 14742 PNC BANK XXXXX 2255 232 • Accou... -1,147.03 76,420.97
Bill Pmt -Check 02/12/15 14743 Kentucky Farm B... POLICY 00... 232 • Accou... -438.96 75,982.01
Check 02/27/15 CitlEnergy, LLC 920.4 • Man... -6,000.00 69,982.01
Bill Pmt -Check 02/27/15 14744 ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT# 792... 232 • Accou... -32.00 69,950.01
Bill Pmt -Check 02/27/15 14747 Capital Services,... 1/2/15-2/7... 232 • Accou... -7,320.00 62,630.01
Bill Pmt -Check 02/27/15 14748 Forexco, Inc 232 • Accou... -1,217.75 61,412.26
Bill Pmt -Check 02/27/15 14749 NAPA Auto Parts 232 • Accou... -153.57 61,258.69
Bill Pmt -Check 02/27/15 14750 Paddock Oil & G... 2015 MGM... 232 • Accou... -4,300.00 56,958.69
General Journal 02/27/15 JE182 Balance Ad... 4000 • Reco... 270.00 57,228.69
Bill Pmt -Check 02/28/15 14746 Citigas, LLC 14,949.9 M... 232 • Accou... -80,027.85 -22,799.16
General Journal 03/03/15 JE179 Kentucky State T... SALES/US... 236.2 • Sale... -2,287.39 -25,086.55
General Journal 03/03/15 JE180 UTILITY/S... 236.4 • Sch... -5,643.46 -30,730.01
Bill Pmt -Check 03/04/15 14745 Kentucky Farm B... POLICY 00... 232 • Accou... -270.28 -31,000.29
Transfer 03/10/15 Funds Tran... 131.1 • McC... 140,000.00 108,999.71
Bill Pmt -Check 03/11/15 14751 ADVANCE AUT... ACCT 6906... 232 • Accou... -49.78 108,949.93
Bill Pmt -Check 03/11/15 14752 ARAMARK Unifo... 232 • Accou... -70.36 108,879.57
Bill Pmt -Check 03/11/15 14753 BiG M DISCOUNT 232 • Accou... -161.61 108,717.96
Bill Pmt -Check 03/11/15 14754 KENTUCKY UN... CUSTIDO... 232 • Accou... -6.40 108,711.56
Bill Pmt -Check 03/11/15 14755 Lumber King 10231526 232 • Accou... -3.79 108,707.77
Bill Pmt -Check 03/11/15 14756 NAPA Auto Parts 866859 232 • Accou... -16.78 108,690.99
Bill Pmt -Check 03/11/15 14757 PNC BANK XXXXX 2255 232 • Accou... -44.95 108,646.04
Bill Pmt -Check 03/11/15 14758 WHITLEY CITY ... 232 • Accou... -99.93 108,546.11
Bill Pmt -Check 03/13/15 14759 Kentucky Farm B... POLICY 00... 232 • Accou... -318.50 108,227.61
Check 03/18/15 Trf CitlEnergy, LLC 920.4 • Man... -6,000.00 102,227.61
Check 03/27/15 Service Ch... 921.2 • Ban... -2.00 102,225.61
Bill Pmt -Check 03/31/15 14760 Citigas, LLC 15,152.9 M... 232 • Accou... -100,444.61 1,781.00
Bill Pmt -Check 04/01/15 14772 Kentucky Farm B... POLICY 00... 232 • Accou... -239.75 1,541.25
Check 04/06/15 TRF CitlEnergy, LLC 920.4 • Man... -6,000.00 -4,458.75
General Journal 04/07/15 JE187 Kentucky State T... SALES/US... 236.2 • Sale... -1,225.30 -5,684.05
General Journal 04/07/15 JE188 UTILITY/S... 236.4 • Sch... -3,364.88 -9,048.93
Transfer 04/09/15 Funds Tran... 131.1 • McC... 160,000.00 150,951.07
Check 04/10/15 Draft North Carolina S... .408.1.8 • Ot... -202.00 150,749.07
Bill Pmt -Check 04/10/15 14761 ADVANCE AUT... 232 • Accou... -85.79 150,663.28
Bill Pmt -Check 04/10/15 14762 ARAMARK Unifo... 232 • Accou... -144.48 150,518.80
Bill Pmt -Check 04/10/15 14763 BIG M DISCOUNT 22548 232 • Accou... -3.94 150,514.86
Bill Pmt -Check 04/10/15 14764 Capital Services,... 1/2/15-2/7... 232 • Accou... -8,125.00 142,389.86
Bill Pmt -Check 04/10/15 14765 Forexco, Inc 232 • Accou... -171.04 142,218.82
Bill Pmt -Check 04/10/15 14766 KENTUCKY UN... CUST ID 0... 232 • Accou... -1.60 142,217.22
Bill Pmt -Check 04/10/15 14767 Leslie's Tire's LLC 41657 232 • Accou... -37.10 142,180.12
Bill Pmt -Check 04/10/15 14768 NAPA Auto Parts 232 • Accou... -217.18 141,962.94
Bill Pmt -Check 04/10/15 14769 Paddock Oil & G... 232 • Accou... -12,447.05 129,515.89
Bill Pmt -Check 04/10/15 14770 Patton, Noah J 232 • Accou... -8,108.54 121,407.35
Bill Pmt -Check 04/14/15 14771 PNC BANK XXXXX 2255 232 • Accou... -331.57 121,075.78
Bill Pmt -Check 04/14/15 14792 ARAMARK Unifo... 232 • Accou... -108.36 120,967.42
Bill Pmt -Check 04/14/15 14793 BIG M DISCOUNT 232 • Accou... -123.30 120,844.12
Bill Pmt -Check 04/14/15 14794 Capital Services,... 3/4/15-5/6... 232 • Accou... -5,700.00 115,144.12
Bill Pmt -Check 04/14/15 14795 Forexco, Inc 232 • Accou... -4,927.31 110,216.81
Bill Pmt -Check 04/14/15 14796 Kentucky Employ... Policy 3099... 232 • Accou... -1,585.92 108,630.89
Bill Pmt -Check 04/14/15 14797 Kentucky Farm B... POLICY 00... 232 • Accou... -424.00 108,206.89
Bill Pmt -Check 04/14/15 14798 Paddock Oil & G... 2015 MGM... 232 • Accou... -4,300.00 103,906.89
Bill Pmt -Check 04/14/15 14799 Patton, Noah J 2015-07 232 • Accou... -4,219.93 99,686.96
Bill Pmt -Check 04/14/15 14800 WHITLEY CITY ... 232 • Accou... -50.37 99,636.59
Check 04/27/15 Sen/ice Ch... 921.2 • Ban... -2.00 99,634.59
Check 04/30/15 Tran... Citigas, LLC Trf to CG 146.2 • I/C-... -20,221.88 79,412.71
Bill Pmt -Check 04/30/15 14774 Citigas, LLC 8,395.7 MC... 232 • Accou... -44,950.04 34,462.67
Bill Pmt -Check 05/04/15 14773 McCreary County... 87552 232 • Accou... -25,197.56 9,265.11
General Journal 05/06/15 JE193 Kentucky State T... SALES/US... 236.2 • Sale... -711.64 8,553.47
General Journal 05/06/15 JE194 UTILITY/S... 236.4 • Sch... -1,808.21 6,745.26
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/15 14775 ADVANCE AUT... ACCT 6906... 232 • Accou... -72.06 6,673.20
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/15 14776 ARAMARK Unifo... 232 • Accou... -108.36 6,564.84
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/15 14777 BIG M DISCOUNT VOID: 232 • Accou... 0.00 6,564.84
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/15 14778 BKR Services Co. 01-2253 232 • Accou... -131.88 6,432.96
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/15 14779 Doug Enterprises... REPEATE... 232 • Accou... -432.00 6,000.96
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/15 14780 Forexco, Inc 232 • Accou... -168.24 5,832.72
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/15 14781 HINKLE CONTR... Oust #444... 232 • Accou... -210.09 5,622.63
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/15 14782 Kentucky Employ... Policy 3099... 232 • Accou... -795.61 4,827.02
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/15 14783 Kentucky Farm B... POLiCY 00... 232 • Accou... -197.00 4,630.02
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Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/15 14784 KENTUCKY UN... CUSTIDO... 232 • Accou... -1.60 4,628.42
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/15 14785 NAPA Auto Parts 232 • Accou... -414.15 4,214.27
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/15 14786 ORKIN PEST C... 22353 232 • Accou... -100.67 4,113.60
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/15 14787 Paddock Oii & G... 232 • Accou... -8,450.00 -4,336.40
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/15 14788 Patton, Noah J 232 • Accou... -8,035.76 -12,372.16
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/15 14789 PNC BANK XXXXX2255 232 • Accou... -455.80 -12,827.96
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/15 14790 WHITLEY CITY ... 234-112002 232 • Accou... -4.76 -12,832.72
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/15 14791 BIG M DISCOUNT 232 • Accou... -82.15 -12,914.87
Check 05/14/15 Web Kentucky Dept. o... KY annual 408.1.6 • Lie... -15.00 -12,929.87
Check 05/18/15 Tran... CitiEnergy, LLC 920.4 • Man... -6,000.00 -18,929.87
Transfer 05/18/15 Funds Tran... 131.1 • McC... 150,000.00 131,070.13
Bill Pmt -Check 05/20/15 14805 ARAMARK Unifo... 232 • Accou... -156.48 130,913.65
Bill Pmt -Check 05/20/15 14806 B & H Auto Parts 325935 232 • Accou... -51.53 130,862.12
Bill Pmt -Check 05/20/15 14807 BIG M DISCOUNT 232 • Accou.;. -60.85 130,801.27
Bill Pmt -Check 05/20/15 14808 Kentucky Farm B... 232 • Accou... -571.00 130,230.27
Bill Pmt -Check 05/20/15 14809 Lumber King 10234284 232 • Accou... -32.04 130,198.23
Bill Pmt -Check 05/27/15 14801 Forexco, Inc REIMBUR... 232 • Accou... -1,556.00 128,642.23
Check 05/27/15 Service Ch... 921.2 • Ban... -2.00 128,640.23
Bill Pmt -Check 05/31/15 14802 Citigas, LLC 5,403.2 MC... 232 • Accou... -19,879.84 108,760.39
Bill Pmt -Check 06/01/15 TRF CitiEnergy, LLC 232 • Accou... -6,000.00 102,760.39
General Journal 06/04/15 JE199 Kentucky State T... SALES/US... 236.2 • Sale... -573.70 102,186.69
General Journal 06/04/15 JE200 UTILiTY/S... 236.4 • Sch... -1,097.38 101,089.31
Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/15 14803 ENDERLE & CO... PREP 2014... 232 • Accou... -2,250.00 98,839.31
Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/15 14804 Paddock Oil & G... 2015 MGM... 232 • Accou... -4,150.00 94,689.31
Bill Pmt -Check 06/11/15 14810 ENDERLE & CO... PREP 2014... 232 • Accou... -10,000.00 84,689.31
Bill Pmt -Check 06/11/15 14811 Patton, Noah J 2015-08 232 • Accou... -3,669.29 81,020.02
Bill Pmt -Check 06/11/15 14812 PNC BANK XXXXX2255 232 • Accou... -121.84 80,898.18
Bill Pmt -Check 06/11/15 14813 CitiEnergy, LLC 232 • Accou... -6,000.00 74,898.18
Check 06/27/15 Service Ch... 921.2 • Ban... -2.00 74,896.18
Bill Pmt -Check 06/30/15 14814 Citigas, LLC 3,254.3 MC... 232 • Accou... -11,943.28 62,952.90
General Journal 07/06/15 JE205 Kentucky State T... SALES/US... 236.2 • Sale... -184.99 62,767.91
General Journal 07/06/15 JE206 UTILITY/S... 236.4 • Sch... -729.93 62,037.98
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/15 14815 Forexco, Inc 232 • Accou... -1,720.25 60,317.73
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/15 14816 ARAMARK Unifo... 232 • Accou... -144.48 60,173.25
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/15 14817 BiG M DISCOUNT VOID: 232 • Accou... 0.00 60,173.25
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/15 14818 Capital Services,... 5/7/15-6/4... 232 • Accou... -3,775.00 56,398.25
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/15 14819 Doug Enterprises... REPEATE... 232 • Accou... -432.00 55,966.25
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/15 14820 ENDERLE & CO... PREP 2014... 232 • Accou... -5,000.00 50,966.25
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/15 14821 HOLSTON GASES OUST 32327 232 • Accou... -137.80 50,828.45
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/15 14822 Kentucky Dept. o... 6/16/2015... 232 • Accou... -1,856.85 48,971.60
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/15 14823 KENTUCKY UN... CUSTIDO... 232 • Accou... -16.00 48,955.60
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/15 14824 Lumber King 232 • Accou... -70.22 48,885.38
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/15 14825 NAPA Auto Parts 877994 232 • Accou... -42.65 48,842.73
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/15 14826 Paddock Oil & G... 232 • Accou... -13,390.00 35,452.73
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/15 14827 Patton, Noah J 232 • Accou... -6,613.64 28,839.09
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/15 14828 PNC BANK XXXXX2255 232 • Accou... -116.48 28,722.61
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/15 14829 WHITLEY CITY... 232 • Accou... -24.74 28,697.87
BIN Pmt -Check 07/10/15 14830 BIG M DISCOUNT 232 • Accou... -86.29 28,611.58
Bill Pmt -Check 07/10/15 14831 CitiEnergy, LLC 232 • Accou... -6,000.00 22,611.58
Bill Pmt -Check 07/15/15 14837 ADVANCE AUT... 232 • Accou... -61.98 22,549.60
Bill Pmt -Check 07/15/15 14838 ARAMARK Unifo... 232 • Accou... -108.36 22,441.24
Bill Pmt -Check 07/15/15 14839 B & H Auto Parts 232 • Accou... -189.44 22,251.80
Bill Pmt -Check 07/15/15 14840 BiG M DISCOUNT 232 • Accou... -77.24 22,174.56
Bill Pmt -Check 07/15/15 14841 Capital Services,... 6/5/15 - 7/3... 232 • Accou... -8,550.00 13,624.56
Bill Pmt -Check 07/15/15 14842 ENDERLE & CO... PREP 2014... 232 • Accou... -2,700.00 10,924.56
Bill Pmt -Check 07/15/15 14843 Forexco, Inc 232 • Accou... -1,722.72 9,201.84
Bill Pmt -Check 07/15/15 14844 Leslie's Tire's LLC 43011 232 • Accou... -265.71 8,936.13
Bill Pmt -Check 07/15/15 14845 ORKIN PEST C... 26178 232 • Accou... -100.67 8,835.46
Bill Pmt -Check 07/15/15 14846 Patton, Noah J 2015-12 232 • Accou... -1,097.13 7,738.33
BIN Pmt -Check 07/21/15 14832 ADVANCE AUT... ACCT6906... 232 • Accou... -61.44 7,676.89
Bill Pmt -Check 07/21/15 14833 ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT#792... 232 • Accou... -36.12 7,640.77
Bill Pmt -Check 07/21/15 14834 Kentucky Farm B... 232 • Accou... -436.29 7,204.48
Bill Pmt -Check 07/21/15 14835 KENTUCKY UN... CUST ID 0... 232 • Accou... -6.40 7,198.08
Bill Pmt -Check 07/21/15 14836 Norfoik Southern 232 • Accou... -2,400.00 4,798.08
Check 07/27/15 Service Ch... 921.2 • Ban... -2.00 4,796.08
General Journal 08/04/15 JE212 Kentucky State T... SALES/US... 236.2 • Sale... -190.11 4,605.97
General Journal 08/04/15 JE213 UTILITY/S... 236.4 • Sch... -749.94 3,856.03
Deposit 08/04/15 Deposit 923.6 • Lega... 10,545.00 14,401.03
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Bill Pmt -Check 08/04/15 14847 Citlgas, LLC 2,079.3 MC... 232 • Accou... -7,631.03 6,770.00
Deposit 08/07/15 Deposit 923.6 • Lega... 14,117.12 20,887.12
Check 08/07/15 14848 CItiEnergy, LLC 920.4 • Man... -6,000.00 14,887.12
Bill Pmt -Check 08/10/15 14849 Forexco, Inc VOID: REI... 232 • Accou... 0.00 14,887.12
Bill Pmt -Check 08/10/15 14850 Paddock Oil & G... 232 • Accou... -8,623.45 6,263.67
Bill Pmt -Check 08/10/15 14851 PNC BANK VOID: XXX... 232 • Accou... 0.00 6,263.67
Bill Pmt -Check 08/10/15 14852 PNC BANK XXXXX2255 232 • Accou... -286.28 5,977.39
Bill Pmt -Check 08/21/15 14875 BIG M DISCOUNT 232 • Accou... -43.10 5,934.29
BIN Pmt -Check 08/21/15 14876 Paddock Oil & G... 2015 MGM... 232 • Accou... -4,400.00 1,534.29
BIN Pmt -Check 08/26/15 14853 Forexco, Inc 232 • Accou... -1,589.22 -54.93
Check 08/27/15 Service Ch... 921.2 • Ban... -2.00 -56.93
BIN Pmt -Check 08/28/15 14854 APGA SIF 10107 DO... 232 • Accou... -95.00 -151.93
Bill Pmt -Check 08/28/15 14855 ARAMARK Unlfo... 232 • Accou... -72.24 -224.17
BIN Pmt -Check 08/28/15 14856 , BIG Wl DISCOUNT 24259 232 • Accou... -20.04 -244.21
Bill Pmt -Check 08/28/15 14857 Capital Services,... 7/7/15-8/1... 232 • Accou... -4,125.00 -4,369.21
Bill Pmt -Check 08/28/15 14858 Paddock Oil & G... 2015 MGM... 232 • Accou... -4,350.00 -8,719.21
Bill Pmt -Check 08/28/15 14859 Patton, Noah J 2015-13 232 • Accou... -727.33 -9,446.54
Transfer 08/28/15 Funds Tran... 131.1 • McC... 35,000.00 25,553.46
BIN Pmt -Check 08/31/15 14862 ' CItiEnergy, LLC REIMBUR... 232 • Accou... -3,604.73 21,948.73
BIN Pmt -Check 08/31/15 14863 Citigas, LLC 2,077.7 MC... 232 • Accou... -7,957.59 13,991.14
Bill Pmt -Check 08/31/15 14864 Forexco, Inc REIMBUR... 232 • Accou... -131.20 13,859.94
General Journal 09/01/15 JE218 Kentucky State T... SALES/US... 236.2 • Sale... -173.25 13,686.69
General Journal 09/01/15 JE219 UTILITY/S... 236.4 • Sch... -688.91 12,997.78
Bill Pmt -Check 09/01/15 14860 Kentucky Farm B... 232 • Accou... -1,100.24 11,897.54
Check 09/04/15 14861 CItiEnergy, LLC 920.4 • Man... -6,000.00 5,897.54
BIN Pmt -Check 09/04/15 14879 ADVANCE AUT... 232 • Accou... -39.31 5,858.23
BIN Pmt -Check 09/04/15 14880 ARAMARK Unifo... 232 • Accou... -84.32 5,773.91
Bill Pmt -Check 09/04/15 14881 BIG M DISCOUNT VOID: 232 • Accou... 0.00 5,773.91
Bill Pmt -Check 09/04/15 14882 HINKLE CONTR... Oust #444... 232 • Accou... -201.45 5,572.46
Bill Pmt -Check 09/04/15 , 14883 NAPA Auto Parts 885491 232 • Accou... -31.08 5,541.38
Bill Pmt -Check 09/04/15 14884 Scott County Tru... 2015 3075 232 • Accou... -2.32 5,539.06
BIN Pmt -Check 09/04/15 14885 BIG M DISCOUNT VOID: 232 • Accou... 0.00 5,539.06
BIN Pmt -Check 09/04/15 14886 BIG M DISCOUNT 232 • Accou... -170.02 5,369.04
Bill Pmt -Check 09/15/15 14865 ADVANCE AUT... ACCT 6906... 232 • Accou... -38.14 5,330.90
Bill Pmt -Check 09/15/15 14866 ARAMARK Unifo... 232 • Accou... -212.00 5,118.90
Bill Pmt -Check 09/15/15 14867 B & H Auto Parts 326705 232 • Accou... -66.78 5,052.12
Bill Pmt -Check 09/15/15 14868 Ditch Witch Mid-... P00439 232 • Accou... -324.94 4,727.18
Bill Pmt -Check 09/15/15 14869 Kentucky Farm B... POLICY 00... 232 • Accou... -270.28 4,456.90
Bill Pmt -Check 09/15/15 14870 Leslie's Tire's LLC 43658 232 • Accou... -21.20 4,435.70
Bill Pmt -Check 09/15/15 14871 NAPA Auto Parts 232 • Accou... -58.71 4,376.99
BIN Pmt -Check 09/15/15 14872 Patton, Noah J 2015-14 232 • Accou... -364.08 4,012.91
BIN Pmt -Check 09/15/15 14873 PNC BANK XXXXX2255 232 • Accou... -1,138.01 2,874.90
BIN Pmt -Check 09/15/15 14874 WHITLEY CITY ... 234-116337 232 • Accou... -26.49 2,848.41
Deposit 09/20/15 Deposit 131.1 • McC... 18,000.00 20,848.41
Deposit 09/28/15 Deposit 146.3 • l/C -... 4,536.03 25,384.44
Bill Pmt -Check 09/28/15 14877 Capital Services,... 8/13/15-9/... 232 • Accou... -9,725.00 15,659.44
Bill Pmt -Check 09/28/15 14878 Paddock Oil & G... 2015 MGM... 232 • Accou... -4,350.00 11,309.44
Bill Pmt -Check 09/30/15 14887 Citigas, LLC 1,897.9 MC... 232 • Accou... -7,268.96 4,040.48
Check 09/30/15 Service Ch... 921.2 • Ban... -2.00 4,038.48
Deposit 10/01/15 Deposit 146.3 r l/C-... 15,000.00 19,038.48
Biii Pmt -Check 10/01/15 14888 Forexco, Inc 232 • Accou... -1,720.25 17,318.23
Check 10/01/15 14889 CItiEnergy, LLC 920.4 • Man... -6,000.00 11,318.23
General Journal 10/05/15 JE224 Kentucky State T... SALES/US... 236.2 • Sale... -186.16 11,132.07
General Journal 10/05/15 JE225 UTILITY/S... 236.4 Sch... -699.77 10,432.30
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/15 14890 Abbey Products 0072234-IN 232 • Accou... -114.85 10,317.45
BIN Pmt -Check 10/13/15 14891 ADVANCE AUT... ACCT 6906... 232 • Accou... -158.98 10,158.47
BIN Pmt -Check 10/13/15 14892 Anderson Grocer... 232 • Accou... -80.00 10,078.47
BIN Pmt -Check 10/13/15 14893 ARAMARK Unifo... 232 • Accou... -89.08 9,989.39
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/15 14894 BIG M DISCOUNT 232 • Accou... -123.87 9,865.52
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/15 14895 BKR Services Co. 01-2281 232 • Accou... -136.56 9,728.96
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/15 14896 CT Corporation ... 10/1/15-9/... 232 • Accou... -284.00 9,444.96
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/15 14897 Kentucky Farm B... POLICY 00... 232 • Accou... -239.75 9,205.21
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/15 14898 Leslie's Tire's LLC 43314 232 • Accou... -19.08 9,186.13
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/15 14899 NAPA Auto Parts 232 • Accou... -121.11 9,065.02
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/15 14900 PNC BANK XXXXX2255 232 • Accou... -69.52 8,995.50
Check 10/30/15 Service Ch... 921.2 • Ban... -2.00 8,993.50
General Journal 11/03/15 JE230 Kentucky State T... SALES/US... 236.2 • Sale... -235.21 8,758.29
General Journal 11/03/15 JE231 UTILITY/S... 236.4 • Sch... -1,700.91 7,057.38
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Page15of122

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Bill Pmt -Check 11/06/15 14901 Kentucky Farm B... POLICY 00... 232 • Accou... -197.00 6,860.38
Transfer 11/09/15 Funds Tran... 131.7 Capita... -6,700.00 160.38
Check 11/30/15 Service Ch... 921.2 • Ban... -2.00 158.38
Check 12/31/15 Service Ch... 921.2 • Ban... -2.00 156.38

Total 131.5 • PNC A/C 53-22396792 -53,548.19 156.38

131.9 • Petty Cash 965.53
Total 131.9 • Petty Cash 965.53

131.92 • FUNB- CAP Account 0.00
Total 131.92 • FUNB - CAP Account 0.00

131.93 • UCB- Operating Cash 0.00
Total 131.93 • UCB- Operating Cash 0.00

131.94 • McCreary National Bank 0.00
Total 131.94 • McCreary National Bank 0.00

131.95 • FUNB- Money Market 0.00
Total 131.95 • FUNB - Money Market 0.00

131.96 • FUNB- Checking 0.00
Total 131.96 • FUNB- Checking 0.00

131.98 • FUNB- Houston 0.00
Totai 131.98 • FUNB- Houston 0.00

131 • Cash - Other 144.43
Total 131 • Cash - Other 144.43

Total 131 • Cash -19,544.95 68,951.49

Journal Entries 0.00
Total Journal Entries 0.00

132 • Temp. Cash Investment 0.00
Total 132 • Temp. Cash Investment 0.00

151 • .1 0.00
Total 151 • .1 0.00

141 • Notes Receivable 0.00
Total 141 • Notes Receivable 0.00

142 • Customer Accounts Receivable 167,971.02
142.1 • A/R - Residential/Commercial 167,971.02
General Journal 01/31/15 JE166 AJE JAN A/R -SPLIT- 193,108.97 361,079.99
General Journal 01/31/15 JE170 AJE 1/2015 CU... 131.1 • McC... -123,731.87 237,348.12
General Journal 02/28/15 JE178 AJE FEB/VR -SPLIT- 196,087.44 433,435.56
General Journal 02/28/15 JE184 AJE 2/2015 CU... 131.1 • McC... -186,034.92 247,400.64
General Journal 03/31/15 JE186 AJE MAR A/R -SPLIT- 116,801.30 364,201.94
General Journal 03/31/15 JE189 AJE 3/2015 CU... 131.1 • McC... -198,109.79 166,092.15
General Journal 04/30/15 JE192 AJE APR A/R -SPLIT- 62,811.90 228,904.05
General Journal 04/30/15 JE195 AJE 4/2015 CU... 131.1 • McC... -116,138.03 112,766.02
General Journal 05/31/15 JE198 AJE MAY A/R -SPLIT- 38,257.69 151,023.71
General Journal 05/31/15 JE201 AJE 5/2015 CU... 131.1 • McC... -63,389.84 87,633.87
General Journal 06/30/15 JE204 AJE JUN A/R -SPLIT- 25,249.69 112,883.56
General Journal 06/30/15 JE209 AJE 6/2015 CU... 131.1 • McC... -34,027.40 78,856.16
General Journal 07/31/15 JE211 AJE JUL A/R -SPLIT- 25,944.14 104,800.30
General Journal 07/31/15 JE215 AJE 7/2015 CU... 131.1 • McC... -27,177.10 77,623.20
General Journal 08/31/15 JE217 AJE AUG A/R -SPLIT- 23,828.73 101,451.93
General Journal 08/31/15 JE222 AJE 8/2015 CU... 131.1-McC... -27,622.00 73,829.93
General Journal 09/30/15 JE223 AJE SEP AIR -SPLIT- 24,215.06 98,044.99
General Journal 09/30/15 JE227 AJE 9/2015 CU... 131.1 • McC... -25,496.48 72,548.51
Check 10/19/15 5826 AJE 131.2 • McC... -3.14 72,545.37
General Journal 10/31/15 JE229 AJE OCT AIR -SPLIT- 58,637.66 131,183.03
General Journal 10/31/15 JE235 AJE 10/2015 C... 131.1 • McC... -24,967.24 106,215.79 •
General Journal 11/30/15 JE236 AJE NOV AIR -SPLIT- 58,783.90 164,999.69
General Journal 11/30/15 JE241 AJE 11/2015 C... 131.1 • McC... -74,847.02 90,152.67
General Journal 12/31/15 JE242 AJE 12/2015 C... 131.1 • McC... -57,249.49 32,903.18
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2:58 PM

06/01/17

Accrual Basis

Type

General Journal

General Journal

Date

12/31/15

12/31/15

Num

JE243

AJE...

AJE

AJE

Total 142.1 • A/R - Residential/Commercial

142.2 • A/R - Payment Plan
Total 142.2 • A/R - Payment Plan

142 • Customer Accounts Receivable - Other

Total 142 • Customer Accounts Receivable - Other

Total 142 • Customer Accounts Receivable

142.3.x-Other A/R

143.1 • A/R - Forexco, Inc.
Total 143.1 • A/R - Forexco, Inc.

143.2 • A/R - Forsberg Oil Co.
Total 143.2 • A/R - Forsberg Oil Co.

143.3 • APP Gas Partners

Total 143.3 • APP Gas Partners

142.3.x • Other A/R - Other

Total 142.3.x • Other A/R - Other

Total 142.3.x • Other A/R

143.4 • Account Rec - Lick Branch

Total 143.4 • Account Rec - Lick Branch

144 • Allow for Uncollectible Accts.

TotaM44 • Allow for Uncollectible Accts.

Citipower, L. L C.

General Ledger
As of December 31, 2015

Name Memo Split

DEC A/R

to write-off...
-SPLIT-

904 • Uncoil..

134 • Other Special Deposits
134.5 • Utility Deposits
Check 05/12/15

Total 134.5 • Utility Deposits

5662 Aima Faye Sexton REFUND 8... 131.2 • McC...

134 • Other Special Deposits - Other
Total 134 • Other Special Deposits - Other

Total 134 • Other Special Deposits

143 • Other Accounts Receivable

143.5 • Transportation Fees Receivable
Total 143.5 • Transportation Fees Receivable

145.1 • Citizens Receivable

Total 145.1 • Citizens Receivable

145.2 • Severance Tax Receivable

Total 145.2 • Severance Tax Receivable

145.3 • Sales Receivable

Total 145.3 • Sales Receivable

145.4 • Sales Tax Receivable

Total 145.4 • Sales Tax Receivable

145.6 • School Sales Tax Receivable

Total 145.6 • School Sales Tax Receivable

143 • Other Accounts Receivable - Other

Total 143 • Other Accounts Receivable - Other

Total 143 • Other Accounts Receivable

146 • l/C from Associated Companies
146.1 • l/C - LBU, LLC
Total 146.1 • I/O - LBU, LLC

PSC's Request 13
Page 16 of 122

Amount

95,269.11
-35,477.53

-75,276.26

-75,276.26

50.00

50.00

50.00

Balance

128,172.29
92,694.76

92,694.76

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

92,694.76

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-6,000.00
-6,000.00

53.00

53.00

103.00

103.00

0.00

0.00

103.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

16,319.22
25,000.00
25,000.00
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2:58 PM

06/01/17

Accrual Basis

Citipower, L. L. C.

General Ledger
As of December 31, 2015

PSC's Request 13
Page 17 of 122

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

146.2 • l/C - Citigas, LLC -20,221.88
Check 04/30/15 Iran... Citigas, LLC Trfto CG 131.5 • PNC... 20,221.88 0.00

Total 146.2 • l/C - Citigas, LLC 20,221.88 0.00

146.3 • l/C - Forexco, inc. 6,138.61
Bill 01/15/15 2015-1 Capital Services,... 11/19/14-... 232 • Accou... 1,240.00 7,378.61
Bill 02/14/15 2015-2 Capital Services,... 1/2/15-2/7... 232 • Accou... 3,598.55 10,977.16
Bill 03/15/15 2015-3 Capital Services,... 2/8/15 - 3/3... 232 • Accou... 4,625.00 15,602.16
Bill 05/15/15 2015... Capital Services,... 3/4/15-5/6... 232 • Accou... 2,011.43 17,613.59
Bill 06/15/15 2015-6 Capital Services,... 5/7/15-6/4... 232 • Accou... 275.00 17,888.59
Bill 07/15/15 2015-7 Capital Sen/Ices,... 6/5/15-7/3... 232 • Accou... 3,607.14 21,495.73
Bill 08/15/15 2015-8 Capital Services,... 7/7/15-8/1... 232 • Accou... 386.03 21,881.76
Bill 09/15/15 2015-9 Capital Services,... 8/13/15-9/... 232 • Accou... 4,150.00 26,031.76
Deposit 09/28/15 Forexco, Inc REIMS CA... 131.5 • PNC... -4,536.03 21,495.73
Deposit 10/01/15 Forexco, Inc l/C FXO 131.5 • PNC... -15,000.00 6,495.73
Bill 10/15/15 2015... Capital Services,... 9/4/15-10/... 232 • Accou... 1,331.25 7,826.98
Deposit 11/10/15 30274 Forexco l/C FXO 131.7 Capita... -1,331.25 6,495.73
Bill 11/16/15 2015... Capital Services,... 10/6/15-1... 232 • Accou... 3,450.00 9,945.73
Deposit 12/11/15 30311 Forexco l/C 131.7 Capita... -3,450.00 6,495.73
Bill 12/15/15 2015... Capital Services,... 11/4/15-1... 232 • Accou... 967.50 7,463.23

Total 146.3 • l/C - Forexco, Inc. 1,324.62 7,463.23

146.4 • l/C- CitlEnergy, Inc. 5,402.49
Deposit 11/11/15 CitlEnergy, LLC l/C 131.7 Capita... -26,000.00 -20,597.51
Check 12/11/15 1086 CitlEnergy, LLC l/C 131.7 Capita... 5,280.71 -15,316.80

Total 146.4 • l/C- CitlEnergy, Inc. -20,719.29 -15,316.80

146 • l/C from Associated Companies - Other 0.00
Total 146 • l/C from Associated Companies - Other 0.00

Total 146 • l/C from Associated Companies 827.21 17,146.43

147.1 • PREPAID INSURANCE 0.00
Total 147.1 • PREPAID INSURANCE 0.00

150 • Materials & Supplies (150) 0.00

150.1 • Misc. Parts 0.00
Total 150.1 • Misc. Parts 0.00

150 • Materials & Supplies (150) - Other 0.00
Total 150 • Materials & Supplies (150) - Other 0.00

Total 150 • Materials & Supplies (150) 0.00

165 • Prepayments 0.00

165.1 • Prepaid Insurance 0.00

Total 165.1 • Prepaid Insurance 0.00

165.2 • Deposits 0.00

Total 165.2 • Deposits 0.00

165 • Prepayments - Other 0.00

Total 165 • Prepayments - Other 0.00

Total 165 • Prepayments 0.00

170 • Other Current & Accrued Assets 0.00

170.1 • P.D.W. Heberllng-UCB Escrow 0.00

Total 170.1 • P.D.W. Heberllng-UCB Escrow 0.00

170.2 • Undeposlted Funds 0.00

Total 170.2 • Undeposlted Funds 0.00

170 • Other Current & Accrued Assets - Other 0.00

Total 170 • Other Current & Accrued Assets - Other 0.00

Total 170 • Other Current & Accrued Assets 0.00

101 • Gas Plant In Service (365-399) 3,583,741.05
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2:58 PM

06/01/17

Accrual Basis

Type Date Num

Citipower, L. L. C.

General Ledger
As of December 31, 2015

Name Memo Split

PSC's Request 13
Page 18 of 122

Amount Balance

369.1 • Heater-Prison Meter

Total 369.1 • Heater-Prison Meter
846.36

846.36

367.N • Pipeline Line - Steel - N
Total 367.N • Pipeline Line - Steel - N

0.00

0.00

368.N • Compressor Station & Equip. - N
Total 368.N • Compressor Station & Equip. - N

69.34

69.34

369 • Prison Pipeline
Total 369 • Prison Pipeline

1,465.83
1,465.83

376.1 • Pipeline -1" & 2"
Total 376.1 • Pipeline -1" & 2"

444,236.90

444,236.90

376.3 • Pipeline - 3"
Total 376.3 • Pipeline - 3"

456,479.96
456,479.96

376.4 • Pipeline - 4"
Total 376.4 • Pipeline - 4"

1,008,793.48

1,008,793.48

376.6 • Pipeline - 6"
Total 376.6 • Pipeline - 6"

492,615.37

492,615.37

377 • Compressor Station & Equipment
Total 377 • Compressor Station & Equipment

7,160.77
7,160.77

378 • Meas & Reg Station Equip
Total 378 • Meas & Reg Station Equip

2,575.47
2,575.47

378.1 • Reg/Odorant Station
Total 378.1 • Reg/Odorant Station

12,474.06
12,474.06

382 • Equipment - Meters/Setup
Total 382 • Equipment - Meters/Setup

776,884.75

776,884.75

385 • Leasehold Improvements
Total 385 • Leasehold Improvements

854.76

854.76

383 • Capitalized Expenses
Total 383 • Capitalized Expenses

0.00

0.00

390 • Office Building
Total 390 • Office Building

125,000.00
125,000.00

391.1 • Office Furniture & Equipment
Total 391.1 • Office Fumiture & Equipment

15,981.72
15,981.72

391.2 • Office Software

Total 391.2 • Office Software
17,551.32
17,551.32

392 • Automobiles/Vehicles

Total 392 • Automobiles/Vehicles
138,345.46
138,345.46

394 • Tools

Total 394 • Tools
0.00

0.00

396 • Equipment - DW/Other
Check 03/03/15 5582 KUBOTA TRACT... MODEL L3... 131.2 • McC... 24,327.00

82,405.50
106,732.50

Total 396 • Equipment - DW/Other 24,327.00 106,732.50

398 • Gas Plant Acq. Adjustment
Total 398 • Gas Plant Acq. Adjustment

0.00

0.00

399 • Contrlb. for Construction

Total 399 • Contrlb. for Construction
0.00

0.00

399.1 • Josh HIM Project
399.12 • 2" Pipe
Total 399.12 • 2" Pipe

0.00

0.00

0.00
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2:58 PM

06/01/17

Accrual Basis

Type Date Num

399.13 • 3" Pipe
Total 399.13 • 3" Pipe

399.15 • Valves, tees, fittings
Totai 399.15 • Valves, tees, fittings

399.18 • Labor/Hauling
Total 399.18 • Labor/Hauling

399.19 • Misc Expense
Total 399.19 • Misc Expense

399.1 • Josh Hiii Project - Other
Total 399.1 • Josh HIII Project - Other

Total 399.1 • Josh Hill Project

399.2 • Bob Musgrove Road
399.21 • 1" Pipe
Total 399.21 • 1" Pipe

399.22 • 2" Main Musgrove Rd
Total 399.22 • 2" Main Musgrove Rd

399.25 • Valves, caps, couplings,tees
Totai 399.25 • Valves, caps, couplings,tees

399.28 • Labor/Hauling
Total 399.28 • Labor/Hauling

399.29 • Miscellaneous

Total 399.29 • Miscellaneous

399.2 • Bob Musgrove Road - Other
Totai 399.2 • Bob Musgrove Road - Other

Total 399.2 • Bob Musgrove Road

399.3 • Hayes Creek Project
399.32 • 2" Pipe
Total 399.32 • 2" Pipe

399.34 • 4" Pipe
Total 399.34 • 4" Pipe

399.35 • Valves, tees, couplings
Total 399.35 • Valves, tees, couplings

399.38 • Labor/Hauiing
Total 399.38 • Labor/Hauling

399.39 • Miscellaneous

Total 399.39 • Miscellaneous

399.3 • Hayes Creek Project - Other
Total 399.3 • Hayes Creek Project - Other

Total 399.3 • Hayes Creek Project

399.4 • Hatfield Subdivision

399.41 • 1" Pipe
Total 399.41 : 1" Pipe

399.43 • 3" Pipe
Totai 399.43 • 3" Pipe

399.48 • Labor/Hauling
Total 399.48 • Labor/Hauling

399.49 • Miscellaneous

Totai 399.49 • Misceilaneous

Citipower, L. L. C.

General Ledger
As of December 31, 2015

Name Memo Split

PSC's Request 13
Page 19 of 122

Amount Balance

0.00

0.00

0.00

,0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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2:58 PM

06/01/17

Accrual Basis

Type Date Num

Citipower, L. L. C.

General Ledger
As of December 31, 2015

Name Memo Split

399.4 • Hatfield Subdivision - Other

Total 399.4 • Hatfield Subdivision - Other

Total 399.4 • Hatfield Subdivision

101 • Gas Plant In Service (365-399) - Other
Total 101 • Gas Plant in Service (365-399) - Other

Total 101 • Gas Plant in Service (365-399)

107 • Construction In Progress
107.1 • California Property
Total 107.1 • Califomia Property

107 • Construction In Progress - Other
Total 107 • Construction in Progress - Other

Total 107 • Construction in Progress

108 • Accumulated Depreciation
GeneralJournal 12/31/15 EBD...

Total 108 • Accumulated Depreciation

175 • Amortized Loan Fees

Total 175 • Amortized Loan Fees

123 • Investment In Assoc. Companies
123.1 • LBU, LLC Investment
Total 123.1 - LBU, LLC investment

123.2 • CItlgas, LLC Investment
Total 123.2 • Citigas, LLC investment

123 • Investment In Assoc. Companies - Other
Total 123 • Investment in Assoc. Companies - Other

Total 123 • Investment in Assoc. Companies

301 • Intangible Plant
301.1 • Goodwill

301.25 • Accumulated /Vmmortlzatlon

Total 301.25 • Accumulated Ammortization

301.1 • Goodwill - Other

Total 301.1 • Goodwill - Other

Total 301.1 • Goodwill

301.3 • Organlzatlonal-Acc. Amortlzatio
Total 301.3 • Organizational-Acc. Amortlzatio

301 • Intangible Plant - Other
Total 301 • Intangible Plant - Other

Total 301 • Intangible Plant

232 • Accounts Payable
232.1 • Due to Forexco, Inc.
Total 232.1 - Due to Forexco, Inc.

232.2 • Loan from Member

Total 232.2 • Loan from Member

232.3 • Due to AGA Partners

Total 232.3 • Due to AGA Partners

232.9 • Other Accounts Payable
Total 232.9 • Other Accounts Payable

232 • Accounts Payable - Other
Bill 01/01/15 6906... ADVANCE AUT...

record 201... 403.1 • Depr...

ACCT6906... 667.1 • Vehi...

PSC's Request 13
Page 20 of 122

Amount

24,327.00

-140,912.00

-140,912.00

-49.78

Balance

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

3,608,068.05

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-3,006,493.41
-3,147,405.41

-3,147,405.41

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

^

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0^

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-58,078.58
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-58,078.58
-58,128.36
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06/01/17

Accrual Basis

Citipower, L. L. C.

General Ledger
As of December 31, 2015

PSC's Request 13
Page 21 of 122

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Bill 01/01/15 3235... B & H Auto Parts 323555 930.3 Tool... -107.36 -58,235.72
Bill 01/02/15 2015... PNC BANK XXXXX2255 920.4 Man... -204.93 -58,440.65
Bill 01/03/15 2020... Crystal Springs... ACCT#14... 921.8 Offic... -13.25 -58,453.90
Bill 01/04/15 2015... NOAH J. PATTON 2015-01 923.1 Engi... -228.35 -58,682.25
BIN 01/04/15 2014... Paddock Oil & G... 2014 MGM... 920.2 Mgt.... -3,650.00 -62,332.25
BIN 01/05/15 2015... McCreary Co. Ch... Citipower,... 923.6 Lega... -50.00 -62,382.25
BIN 01/06/15 8634... NAPA Auto Parts 863443 894.2 Ditc... -20.13 -62,402.38
BIN 01/06/15 21914 BIG M DISCOUNT 21914 930.3 Tool... -59.34 -62,461.72
Bill 01/06/15 1016... ARAMARK Uplfo... ACCT#792... 921.29 - Uni... -32.00 -62,493.72
BIN 01/09/15 8637... NAPA Auto Parts 863768 930.3 Tool... -22.77 -62,516.49
Bill 01/09/15 22353 ORKIN PEST C... 22353 932.6 Ter... -100.67 -62,617.16
Bill 01/09/15 1023... Lumber King 10230722 930.3 Tool... -41.15 -62,658.31
Bill Pmt -Check 01/13/15 14716 KENTUCKY UN... CUST ID 0... 131.5 PNC... 14.67 -62,643.64
Bill Pmt -Check 01/13/15 14717 NOAH J. PATTON 131.5 PNC... 468.80 -62,174.84
Bill Pmt -Check 01/13/15 14718 PNC BANK XXXXX2255 131.5 PNC... 204.93 -61,969.91
Bill 01/13/15 2015... CitiEnergy, LLC 920.4 Man... -6,000.00 -67,969.91
Bill Pmt -Check 01/13/15 14719 CitiEnergy, LLC ' 131.5 PNC... 6,000.00 -61,969.91
Bill 01/13/15 8639... NAPA Auto Parts 863955 894.2 DItc... -14.65 -61,984.56
BIN 01/13/15 1016... ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT# 792... 921.29 - Uni... -32.00 -62,016.56
BIN 01/15/15 2015-1 Capital Services,... 11/19/14-... -SPLIT- -4,740.00 -66,756.56
BIN 01/15/15 2015... Forexco, Inc REIMBUR... 925.2 • Insur... -1,086.55 -67,843.11
BIN 01/16/15 22033 BIG M DISCOUNT 22033 930.3 • Tool... -87.92 -67,931.03
BIN 01/18/15 2015... Paddock Oil & G... 2015 MGM... 920.2 • Mgt.... -3,625.00 -71,556.03
Bill 01/20/15 2015... Kentucky Farm B... POLICY 00... 667.5 • Vehi... -204.29 -71,760.32
Bill Pmt -Check 01/20/15 14720 Kentucky Farm B... POLICY 00... 131.5 • PNC... 204.29 -71,556.03
Bill 01/20/15 2015... Kentucky Farm B... POLICY 00... 667.5 • Vehl... -232.00 -71,788.03
Bill 01/20/15 1016... ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT# 792... 921.29 - Uni... -32.00 -71,820.03
Bill 01/22/15 2006... KENTUCKY UN... CUST ID 0... 921.3 • Due... -1.59 -71,821.62
BIN 01/22/15 8646... NAPA Auto Parts 864630 930.3 • Tool... -9.23 -71,830.85
Bill 01/26/15 22116 BIG M DISCOUNT 22116 930.3 • Tool... -11.87 -71,842.72
BIN 01/27/15 1016... ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT# 792... 921.29 - Uni... -32.00 -71,874.72
Bill Pmt -Check 01/28/15 14721 ADVANCE AUT... ACCT 6906... 131.5 • PNC... 84.79 -71,789.93
Bill Pmt -Check 01/28/15 14722 ARAMARK Unifo... 131.5- PNC... 160.00 -71,629.93
Bill Pmt -Check 01/28/15 14723 BIG M DISCOUNT 21914 131.5 • PNC... 59.34 -71,570.59
Bill Pmt -Check 01/28/15 14724 Capital Services,... 11/19/14-... 131.5 • PNC... 4,740.00 • -66,830.59
Bill Pmt -Check 01/28/15 14725 Crystal Springs... 131.5- PNC... 26.50 -66,804.09
Bill Pmt -Check 01/28/15 14726 Doug Enterprises... REPEATE... 131.5 - PNC... 432.00 -66,372.09
Bill Pmt -Check 01/28/15 14727 Forexco, Inc 131.5 - PNC... 2,304.30 -64,067.79
BIN Pmt -Check 01/28/15 14728 Kentucky Farm B... POLICY 00... 131.5 - PNC... 232.00 -63,835.79
BIN Pmt -Check 01/28/15 14729 KENTUCKY UN... CUST ID 0... 131.5 - PNC... 1.59 -63,834.20
Bill Pmt -Check 01/28/15 14730 Lumber King 131.5- PNC... 13.94 -63,820.26
BIN Pmt -Check 01/28/15 14731 McCreary Co. Ch... Citipower,... 131.5 - PNC... 50.00 -63,770.26
BIN Pmt -Check 01/28/15 14732 NAPA Auto Parts 131.5 • PNC... 116.74' -63,653.52
Bill Pmt -Check 01/28/15 14733 ORKIN PESTC... 22353 131.5 - PNC... 100.67 -63,552.85
BIN Pmt -Check 01/28/15 14734 Paddock Oil & G... 131.5- PNC... 10,825.00 -52,727.85
BIN 01/28/15 2015... CitiEnergy, LLC 920.4 - Man... -6,000.00 -58,727.85
Bill Pmt -Check 01/28/15 14735 CitiEnergy, LLC 131.5 - PNC... 6,000.00 -52,727.85
BIN 01/30/15 8650... NAPA Auto Parts 865079 930.3 - Tool... -5.72 -52,733.57
BIN 02/01/15 25348 Forexco, Inc REIMBUR... 902 - Meter... -131.20 -52,864.77
Bill 02/02/15 2015... PNC BANK XXXXX2255 -SPLIT -1,147.03 -54,011.80
Bill 02/02/15 6906... ADVANCE AUT... ACCT 6906... 667.1 - Vehi... -19.07 -54,030.87
Bill 02/02/15 8653... NAPA Auto Parts 865303 667.4 - Vehi... -47.02 -54,077.89
Bill 02/03/15 1016... ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT# 792... 921.29 - Uni... -43.00 -54,120.89
Bill 02/03/15 22203 BiG M DISCOUNT 22203 930.3 - Tooi... -22.10 -54,142.99
BIN 02/04/15 8654... NAPA Auto Parts 865442 667.1 - Vehi... -67.78 -54,210.77
BIN 02/06/15 8656... NAPA Auto Parts 865668 667.1 - Vehi... -9.79 -54,220.56
Bill 02/06/15 8656... NAPA Auto Parts 865683 667.1 - Vehi... -35.23 -54,255.79
Bill 02/08/15 2015... Paddock Oil & G... 2015 MGM... 920.2 - Mgt.... -4,300.00 -58,555.79
BIN Pmt -Check 02/10/15 14736 CItlgas, LLC 9,615.7 MC... 131.5 - PNC... 50,758.95 -7,796.84
Bill 02/10/15 1016... ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT# 792... 921.29 - Uni... -32.00 -7,828.84
Bill 02/10/15 8659... NAPA Auto Parts 865951 667.1 - Vehi... -40.77 -7,869.61
Bill 02/10/15 22283 BIG M DISCOUNT 22283 930.3 - Tooi... -124.00 -7,993.61
Bill Pmt -Check 02/12/15 14737 ADVANCE AUT... ACCT 6906... 131.5 • PNC... 19.07 -7,974.54
Bill Pmt -Check 02/12/15 14738 ARAMARK Unifo... 131.5 • PNC... 107.00 -7,867.54
Bill Pmt -Check 02/12/15 14739 BIG M DISCOUNT 131.5- PNC... 121.89 -7,745.65
Bill Pmt -Check 02/12/15 14740 Lumber King 10230722 131.5 - PNC... 41.15 -7,704.50
Bill Pmt -Check 02/12/15 14741 NAPA Auto Parts 131.5 - PNC... 61.97 -7,642.53
Bill Pmt -Check 02/12/15 14742 PNC BANK XXXXX2255 131.5 - PNC... 1,147.03 -6,495.50
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Bill 02/12/15 2015... Kentucky Farm B... POLICY 00... 667.5 • Vehl... -438.96 -6,934.46
BIN Pmt -Check 02/12/15 14743 Kentucky Farm B... POLICY 00... 131.5 • PNC... 438.96 -6,495.50
Bill 02/13/15 2015... Forexcc, Inc REIMBUR... 925.2 • Insur... -1,086.55 -7,582.05
Bill 02/14/15 2015-2 Capital Services,... 1/2/15-2/7... -SPLIT- -7,320.00 -14,902.05
Bill 02/14/15 1023... Lumber King 10231526 930.3 • Tool... -3.79 -14,905.84
Bin 02/15/15 2015... Paddock ON & G... 2015 MGM... 920.2 • Mgt. ... -4,255.37 -19,161.21
Bill 02/16/15 2015... Patten, Noah J 2015-01 923.6 • Lega... -2,340.31 -21,501.52
Bin 02/17/15 1016... ARAMARK Unlfo... ACCT#792... 921.29 • Unl... -34.24 -21,535.76
Bill 02/19/15 234-... WHITLEY CITY ... 234-109297 930.3 • Tool... -80.87 -21,616.63
Bill 02/20/15 2006... KENTUCKY UN... CUST ID 0... 921.3 • Due... -6.40 -21,623.03
BIN 02/20/15 22461 BIG M DISCOUNT 22461 930.3 • Tool... -37.61 -21,660.64
Bill 02/23/15 234-... WHITLEY CITY ... 234-109400 930.3 • Tool... -19.06 -21,679.70
BIN 02/23/15 6906... ADVANCE AUT... ACCT 6906... 667.4 • Vehl... -72.06 -21,751.76
Bill 02/24/15 8668... NAPA Auto Parts 866859 667.1 • Vehl... -16.78 -21,768.54
BIN 02/24/15 1016... ARAMARK Unlfo... ACCT# 792... 921.29 • Unl... -36.12 -21,804.66
BIN Pmt -Check 02/27/15 14744 ARAMARK Unlfo... ACCT# 792... 131.5- PNC... 32.00 -21,772.66
BIN Pmt -Check 02/27/15 14747 Capital Services,... 1/2/15-2/7... 131.5 • PNC... 7,320.00 -14,452.66
Bill Pmt -Check 02/27/15 14748 Forexco, Inc 131.5 • PNC... 1,217.75 -13,234.91
Bin Pmt -Check 02/27/15 14749 NAPA Auto Parts 131.5 • PNC... 153.57 -13,081.34
Bin Pmt -Check 02/27/15 14750 Paddock Oil & G... 2015 MGM... 131.5 • PNC... 4,300.00 -8,781.34
BIN 02/28/15 2015... CItlgas, LLC 14,949.9 M... 801 • Natura... -80,027.85 -88,809.19
BIN Pmt -Check 02/28/15 14746 CItlgas, LLC 14,949.9 M... 131.5 • PNC... 80,027.85 -8,781.34
BIN 03/01/15 25630 Forexco, Inc REIMBUR... 902 • Meter... -131.20 -8,912.54
BIN 03/02/15 2015... PNC BANK XXXXX2255 920.4 • Man... -44.95 -8,957.49
BIN 03/03/15 2015... Fatten, Noah J 2015-02 923.6 • Lega... -1,833.64 -10,791.13
BIN 03/03/15 1016... ARAMARK Unlfo... ACCT# 792... 921.29 • Unl... -36.12 -10,827.25
BIN 03/04/15 2014... Kentucky Farm B... POLICY 00... 667.5 • Vehl... -270.28 -11,097.53
BIN Pmt -Check 03/04/15 14745 Kentucky Farm B... POLICY 00... 131.5 • PNC... 270.28 -10,827.25
BIN 03/06/15 8676... NAPA Auto Parts 867605 667.4 • Vehl... -10.80 -10,838.05
BIN 03/08/15 2015... Paddock ON & G... 2015 MGM... 920.2 • Mgt -4,020.00 -14,858.05
BIN 03/09/15 22548 BIG M DISCOUNT 22548 930.3 • Tool... -3.94 -14,861.99
BIN 03/10/15 1016... ARAMARK Unlfo... ACCT# 792... 921.29 • Unl... -36.12 -14,898.11
BIN 03/10/15 5828... Doug Enterprises... REPEATE... 921.5 • Tele... -432.00 -15,330.11
BIN Pmt -Check 03/11/15 14751 ADVANCE AUT... ACCT 6906... 131.5 • PNC... 49.78 -15,280.33
BIN Pmt -Check 03/11/15 14752 ARAMARK Unlfo... 131.5- PNC... 70.36 -15,209.97
BIN Pmt -Check 03/11/15 14753 BIG M DISCOUNT 131.5- PNC... 161.61 -15,048.36
BIN Pmt -Check 03/11/15 14754 KENTUCKY UN... CUST ID 0... 131.5 - PNC... 6.40 -15,041.96
BIN Pmt -Check 03/11/15 14755 Lumber King 10231526 131.5 - PNC... 3.79 -15,038.17
BIN Pmt -Check 03/11/15 14756 NAPA Auto Parts 866859 131.5 - PNC... 16.78 -15,021.39
BIN Pmt -Check 03/11/15 14757 PNC BANK XXXXX2255 131.5 - PNC... 44.95 -14,976.44
BIN Pmt -Check 03/11/15 14758 WHITLEY CITY... 131.5 - PNC... 99.93 -14,876.51
BIN 03/11/15 8680... NAPA Auto Parts 868014 894.2 - DItc... -56.02 -14,932.53
BIN 03/12/15 6906... ADVANCE AUT... ACCT 6906... 667.4 - Vehl... -5.29 -14,937.82
BIN 03/12/15 8681... NAPA Auto Parts 868115 667.4 - Vehl... -23.32 -14,961.14
Credit 03/12/15 8681... NAPA Auto Parts 870791 930.3 - Tool... 9.00 -14,952.14
BIN 03/13/15 2014... Kentucky Farm B... POLICY 00... 667.5 - Vehl... -318.50 -15,270.64
BIN Pmt -Check 03/13/15 14759 Kentucky Farm B... POLICY 00... 131.5 - PNC... 318.50 -14,952.14
BIN 03/13/15 6906... ADVANCE AUT... ACCT 6906... 930.3 - Tool... -5.29 -14,957.43
BIN 03/13/15 6906... ADVANCE AUT... ACCT 6906... 667.4 - Vehl... -61.71 -15,019.14
BIN 03/15/15 2015-3 Capital Services,... 1/2/15-2/7... -SPLIT- -8,125.00 -23,144.14
BIN 03/16/15 2015... Paddock ON & G... 2015 MGM... 920.2 - Mgt.... -4,171.68 -27,315.82
BIN 03/16/15 2015... Patton, Noah J 2015-04 923.6 - Lega... -3,934.59 -31,250.41
BIN 03/17/15 1016... ARAMARK Unlfo... ACCT# 792... 921.29 - Unl... -36.12 -31,286.53
BIN 03/19/15 1500... Forexco, Inc REIMBUR... 902 - Meter... -39.84 -31,326.37
BIN 03/20/15 41657 Leslie's Tire's LLC 41657 894.2 - Ditc... -37.10 -31,363.47
Bill 03/20/15 8688... NAPA Auto Parts 868814 894.2 - DItc... -127.04 -31,490.51
BIN 03/23/15 6906... ADVANCE AUT... ACCT 6906... 667.1 - Vehl... -13.50 -31,504.01
BIN 03/23/15 3369... HINKLE CONTR... Cust#444... 874 - Malnte... -210.09 -31,714.10
BIN 03/24/15 1016... ARAMARK Unlfo... ACCT# 792... 921.29 - Unl... -36.12 -31,750.22
BIN 03/26/15 2006... KENTUCKY UN... CUST ID 0... 921.3- Due... -1.60 -31,751.82
BIN 03/31/15 2015... CItlgas, LLC 15,152.9 M... 801 - Natura... -100,444.61 -132,196.43
BIN Pmt -Check 03/31/15 14760 CItlgas, LLC 15,152.9 M... 131.5- PNC... 100,444.61 -31,751.82
BIN 03/31/15 1016... ARAMARK Unlfo... ACCT# 792... 921.29- Unl... -36.12 -31,787.94
BIN 04/01/15 25866 Forexco, Inc REIMBUR... 902 - Meter... -131.20 -31,919.14
BIN 04/01/15 01-2... BKR Services Co. 01-2253 930.2 - MIsc... -131.88 -32,051.02
BIN 04/01/15 2015... Kentucky Farm B... POLICY 00... 667.5 - Vehl... -239.75 -32,290.77
BIN Pmt -Check 04/01/15 14772 Kentucky Farm B... POLICY 00... 131.5 - PNC... 239.75 -32,051.02
BIN 04/02/15 2015... PNC BANK XXXXX2255 920.4 - Man... -331.57 -32,382.59
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Bill 04/02/15 23175 BIG M DISCOUNT 23175 667.1 Vehl... -4.25 -32,386.84
Bill 04/03/15 2015... Patton, Noah J 2015-05 923.6 Lega... -4,382.02 -36,768.86
Bill 04/05/15 2015... Paddock Oil & G... 2015 MGM... 920.2 Mgt.... -4,150.00 -40,918.86
Bill 04/07/15 1016... ARAMARK Unlfo... ACCT# 792... 921.29 • Uni... -36.12 -40,954.98
Bill 04/08/15 1503... Forexco, Inc REIMBUR... 902 • Meter... -37.04 -40,992.02
Bill 04/09/15 1997... Kentucky Employ... Policy 3099... 926.7 Insur... -795.61 -41,787.63
Bill 04/09/15 8707... NAPA Auto Parts 870791 667.4 Vehi... -281.86 -42,069.49
Bill 04/09/15 23271 BIG M DISCOUNT 23271 930.3 Tool... -42.08 -42,111.57
Bill Pmt -Check 04/10/15 14761 ADVANCE-AUT... 131.5 PNC... 85.79 -42,025.78
Bill Pmt -Check 04/10/15 14762 ARAMARK Unifo... 131.5 PNC... 144.48 -41,881.30
Bill Pmt -Check 04/10/15 14763 BIG M DISCOUNT 22548 131.5 PNC... 3.94 -41,877.36
Bill Pmt -Check 04/10/15 14764 Capital Services,... 1/2/15-2/7... 131.5 PNC... 8,125.00 -33,752.36
Bill Pmt -Check 04/10/15 14765 Forexco, Inc 131.5 PNC... 171.04 -33,581.32
Bill Pmt -Check 04/10/15 14766 KENTUCKY UN... CUST ID 0... 131.5 PNC... 1.60 -33,579.72
Bill Pmt -Check 04/10/15 14767 Leslie's Tire's LLC 41657 131.5 PNC... 37.10 -33,542.62
BIN Pmt -Check 04/10/15 14768 NAPA Auto Parts 131.5 PNC... 217.18 -33,325.44
Bill Pmt -Check 04/10/15 14769 Paddock Oil & G... 131.5 PNC... 12,447.05 -20,878.39
BIN Pmt -Check 04/10/15 14770 Patton, Noah J 131.5 PNC... 8,108.54 -12,769.85
BIN 04/10/15 24147 ORKIN PEST C... 22353 932.6 Ter... -100.67 -12,870.52
BIN Pmt -Check 04/14/15 14771 PNC BANK XXXXX2255 131.5 PNC... 331.57 -12,538.95
BIN 04/14/15 2015... Kentucky Farm B... POLICY 00... 667.5 Vehi... -197.00 -12,735.95
BIN 04/14/15 23338 BIG M DISCOUNT 23338 930.3 Tool... -12.22 -12,748.17
Bill 04/14/15 1016... ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT# 792... 921.29 • Uni... -36.12 -12,784.29
Bill Pmt -Check 04/14/15 14792 ARAMARK Unifo... 131.5 PNC... 108.36 -12,675.93
Bill Pmt -Check 04/14/15 14793 BIG M DISCOUNT 131.5 PNC... 123.30 -12,552.63
Bill Pmt -Check 04/14/15 14794 Capital Services,... 3/4/15-5/6... 131.5 PNC... 5,700.00 -6,852.63
Bill Pmt -Check 04/14/15 14795 Forexco, Inc 131.5 PNC... 4,927.31 -1,925.32
BIN Pmt -Check 04/14/15 14796 Kentucky Employ... Policy 3099... 131.5 PNC... 1,585.92 -339.40
Bill Pmt -Check 04/14/15 14797 Kentucky Farm B... POLICY 00... 131.5 PNC... 424.00 84.60
Bill Pmt -Check 04/14/15 14798 Paddock Oil & G... 2015 MGM... 131.5 PNC... 4,300.00 4,384.60
Bill Pmt -Check 04/14/15 14799 Patton, Noah J 2015-07 131.5 PNC... 4,219.93 8,604.53
Bill Pmt -Check 04/14/15 14800 WHITLEY CITY ... 131.5 PNC... 50.37 8,654.90
Bill 04/17/15 23369 BIG M DISCOUNT 23369 930.3 Tool... -23.60 8,631.30
BIN 04/17/15 2015... Patton, Noah J 2015-06 923.6 Lega... -3,653.74 4,977.56
BIN 04/20/15 2006... KENTUCKY UN... CUST ID 0... 921.3 Due... -1.60 4,975.96
Bill 04/21/15 1016... ARAMARK Unlfo... ACCT# 792... 921.29 • Uni... -36.12 4,939.84
BIN 04/22/15 8720... NAPA Auto Parts 872099 930.3 Tool... -7.66 4,932.18
Bill 04/22/15 8720... NAPA Auto Parts 872097 667.4 Vehi... -124.63 4,807.55
Bill 04/24/15 234-... WHITLEY CITY... 234-112002 667.4 Vehi... -4.76 4,802.79
Bill 04/26/15 2015... Paddock Oil & G... 2015 MGM... 920.2 Mgt.... -4,300.00 502.79
Bill 04/28/15 1016... ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT# 792... 921.29 • Uni... -36.12 466.67
Bill 04/29/15 22603 BIG M DISCOUNT 22603 930.3 Tool... -4.35 462.32
Bill 04/30/15 2015... CItigas, LLC 8,395.7 MC... 801 • Natura... -44,950.04 -44,487.72
Bill Pmt -Check 04/30/15 14774 CItigas, LLC 8,395.7 MC... 131.5 PNC... 44,950.04 462.32
Bill 04/30/15 1436... ENDERLE&CO... PREP 2014... 923.2 Acco... -17,700.00 -17,237.68
BIN 05/01/15 26091 Forexco, Inc REIMBUR... 902 • Meter... -131.20 -17,368.88
Bill 05/01/15 2015... PNC BANK XXXXX2255 920.4 Man... -455.80 -17,824.68
Bill 05/01/15 2015... Patton, Noah J 2015-07 923.6 Lega... -4,219.93 -22,044.61
Bill 05/04/15 87552 McCreary County... 87552 408.1. • Pr... -25,197.56 -47,242.17
Bill Pmt -Check 05/04/15 14773 McCreary County... 87552 131.5 PNC... 25,197.56 -22,044.61
BIN 05/04/15 22657 BIG M DISCOUNT 22657 930.3 Tool... -21.67 -22,066.28
Bill 05/05/15 1016... ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT# 792... 921.29 • Uni... -36.12 -22,102.40
Bill 05/05/15 234-... WHITLEY CITY ... 234-112507 667.1 Vehi... -32.05 -22,134.45
Bill 05/05/15 234-:... WHITLEY CITY ... 234-112514 667.1 Vehi... -18.32 -22,152.77
Bill 05/06/15 22792 BIG M DISCOUNT 22792 930.3 Tool... -77.29 -22,230.06
Bill 05/08/15 22816 BIG M DISCOUNT 22816 930.3 Tool... -19.99 -22,250.05
BIN 05/10/15 2015... Paddock ON & G... 2015 MGM... 920.2 Mgt.... -4,300.00 -26,550.05
BIN 05/11/15 2007... Kentucky Employ... Policy 3099... 926.7 Insur... -1,585.92 -28,135.97
BIN 05/11/15 1503... Forexco, Inc REIMBUR... 902 • Meter... -33.05 -28,169.02
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/15 14775 ADVANCE AUT... ACCT 6906... 131.5 PNC... 72.06 -28,096.96
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/15 14776 ARAMARK Unifo... 131.5 PNC... 108.36 -27,988.60
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/15 14777 BIG M DISCOUNT VOID: 131.5 PNC... 0.00 -27,988.60
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/15 14778 BKR Services Co. 01-2253 131.5 PNC... 131.88 -27,856.72
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/15 14779 Doug Enterprises... REPEATE... 131.5 PNC... 432.00 -27,424.72
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/15 14780 Forexco, Inc 131.5 PNC... 168.24 -27,256.48
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/15 14781 HINKLE CONTR... Oust #444... 131.5 PNC... 210.09 -27,046.39
BIN Pmt -Check 05/12/15 14782 Kentucky Employ... Policy 3099... 131.5 PNC... 795.61 -26,250.78
BIN Pmt -Check 05/12/15 14783 Kentucky Farm B... POLICY 00... 131.5 PNC... 197.00 -26,053.78
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Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/15 14784 KENTUCKY UN... OUST ID 0... 131.5 • PNC... 1.60 -26,052.18
BUI Pmt -Check 05/12/15 14785 NAPA Auto Parts 131.5 • PNC... 414.15 -25,638.03
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/15 14786 ORKIN PESTC... 22353 131.5 • PNC... 100.67 -25,537.36
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/15 14787 Paddock Oil & G... 131.5 • PNC... 8,450.00 -17,087.36
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/15 14788 Patton, Noah J 131.5- PNC... 8,035.76 -9,051.60
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/15 14789 PNC BANK XXXXX2255 131.5 • PNC... 455.80 -8,595.80
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/15 14790 WHITLEY CITY ... 234-112002 131.5 • PNC... 4.76 -8,591.04
Bill Pmt -Check 05/12/15 14791 BIG M DISCOUNT 131.5 • PNC... 82.15 -8,508.89
Bill 05/12/15 2015... Kentucky Farm B... POLICY 00... 667.5 • Vehi... -424.00 -8,932.89
Bill 05/12/15 1016... ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT# 792... 921.29 • Uni... -48.12 -8,981.01
Bill 05/12/15 22846 BIG M DISCOUNT 2846 930.3 • Tool... -22.26 -9,003.27
Bill 05/15/15 2015... Capital Services,... 3/4/15-5/6... -SPLIT- -5,700.00 -14,703.27
Bill 05/16/15 2015... Patton, Noah J 2015-08 923.6 • Lega... -3,669.29 -18,372.56
Bill 05/17/15 2015... Paddock Oii & G... 2015 MGM... 920.2 • Mgt. ... -4,150.00 -22,522.56
Bill 05/19/15 1016... ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT# 792... 921.29- Uni... -36.12 -22,558.68
Bill 05/20/15 1023... Lumber King 10234284 930.3 • Tool... -32.04 -22,590.72
Bill Pmt -Check 05/20/15 14805 ARAMARK Unifo... 131.5 - PNC... 156.48 -22,434.24
Bill Pmt -Check 05/20/15 14806 B & H Auto Parts 325935 131.5 - PNC... 51.53 -22,382.71
Bill Pmt -Check 05/20/15 14807 BIG M DISCOUNT 131.5 - PNC... 60.85 -22,321.86
Bill Pmt -Check 05/20/15 14808 Kentucky Farm B... 131.5 - PNC... 571.00 -21,750.86
Bill Pmt -Check 05/20/15 14809 Lumber King 10234284 131.5 - PNC... 32.04 -21,718.82
Bill 05/21/15 2015... Forexco, Inc REIMBUR... 925.2 - Insur... -4,763.06 -26,481.88
Bill 05/23/15 3259... B & Fl Auto Parts 325935 894.2 - Ditc... -51.53 -26,533.41
Bill 05/26/15 1016... ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT# 792... 921.29 - Uni... -36.12 -26,569.53
Bill 05/27/15 2015... Forexco, Inc REIMBUR... 925.2 - Insur... -1,556.00 -28,125.53
Bill Pmt -Check 05/27/15 14801 Forexco, Inc REIMBUR... 131.5 - PNC... 1,556.00 -26,569.53
Bill 05/28/15 23544 BIG M DISCOUNT 23544 930.3 - Tool... -16.33 -26,585.86
Bill 05/31/15 2015... Citlgas, LLC 5,403.2 MC... 801 - Nature... -19,879.84 -46,465.70
Bill Pmt -Check 05/31/15 14802 Citigas, LLC 5,403.2 MC... 131.5 - PNC... 19,879.84 -26,585.86
Bill 05/31/15 8791... HOLSTON GASES CUST 32327 930.3 - Tool... -137.80 -26,723.66
Bill 06/01/15 26349 Forexco, Inc REIMBUR... 902 - Meter... -131.20 -26,854.86
Bill 06/01/15 2015... CitiEnergy, LLC 920.4 - Man... -6,000.00 -32,854.86
Bill Pmt -Check 06/01/15 TRF CItiEnergy, LLC 131.5- PNC... 6,000.00 -26,854.86
Bill 06/02/15 1436... ENDERLE & CO... PREP 2014... 923.2 - Acco... -2,250.00 -29,104.86
Bill 06/02/15 2015... PNC BANK XXXXX2255 920.4 - Man... -121.84 -29,226.70
Bill 06/02/15 1016... ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT# 792... 921.29 - Uni... -36.12 -29,262.82
Bill 06/04/15 23636 BIG M DISCOUNT 23636 930.3 - Tool... -22.26 -29,285.08
Bill 06/05/15 23644 BIG M DISCOUNT 23644 930.3 - Tool... -21.09 -29,306.17
Bill 06/07/15 2015... Paddock Oil & G... 2015 MGM... 920.2 - Mgt.... -4,550.00 -33,856.17
Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/15 14803 ENDERLE & CO... PREP 2014... 131.5 - PNC... 2,250.00 -31,606.17
Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/15 14804 Paddock OII & G... 2015 MGM... 131.5 - PNC... 4,150.00 -27,456.17
Bill 06/08/15 234-... WHITLEY CITY ... 234-113849 930.3 - Tool... -13.24 -27,469.41
Bill 06/08/15 2015... Patton, Noah J 2015-09 923.6 - Lega... -3,325.63 -30,795.04
Bill 06/09/15 1504... Forexco, Inc ' REIMBUR... 902 - Meter... -33.05 -30,828.09
Bill 06/09/15 1016... ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT# 792... 921.29 - Uni... -36.12 -30,864.21
Bill 06/09/15 234-... WHITLEY CITY ... 234-113899 930.3 - Tool... -1.06 -30,865.27
Bill Pmt -Check 06/11/15 14810 ENDERLE & CO... PREP 2014... 131.5- PNC... 10,000.00 -20,865.27
Bill Pmt -Check 06/11/15 14811 Patton, Noah J 2015-08 131.5 - PNC... 3,669.29 -17,195.98
Bill Pmt -Check 06/11/15 14812 PNC BANK XXXXX2255 131.5- PNC... 121.84 -17,074.14
Bill 06/11/15 2015... CitiEnergy, LLC 920.4 - Man... -6,000.00 -23,074.14
Bill Pmt -Check 06/11/15 14813 CitiEnergy, LLC 131.5 - PNC... 6,000.00 -17,074.14
Bill 06/11/15 234-... WHiTLEY CITY... 234-113989 930.3 - Tool... -10.44 -17,084.58
Bill 06/11/15 23710 BIG M DISCOUNT 23710 930.3 - Tool... -6.35 -17,090.93
Bill 06/12/15 2015... Kentucky Farm B... POLICY 00... 667.5 - Vehi... -260.00 -17,350.93
Bill 06/12/15 2015... Kentucky Farm B... POLICY 00... 667.5 - Vehi... -311.00 -17,661.93
Bill 06/12/15 1023... Lumber King 10235062 921.8 - Offic... -32.14 -17,694.07
Bill 06/12/15 1023... Lumber King 10235072 921.8- Offic... -19.04 -17,713.11
Bill 06/12/15 1023... Lumber King 10235076 921.8 - Offic... -19.04 -17,732.15
Bill 06/15/15 2015... Forexco, Inc REIMBUR... 925.2 - Insur... -1,556.00 -19,288.15
Bill 06/15/15 2006... KENTUCKY UN... CUST ID 0... 921.3 - Due... -16.00 -19,304.15
Bill 06/15/15 2015-6 Capital Services,... 5/7/15-6/4... -SPLIT- -3,775.00 -23,079.15
Bill 06/16/15 1016... ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT# 792... 921.29 - Uni... -36.12 -23,115.27
Bill 06/16/15 1077... Kentucky Dept. o... 6/16/2015 ... 408.1.2 - PS... -1,856.85 -24,972.12
Bill 06/17/15 23790 BIG M DISCOUNT 23790 930.3 - Tool... -18.43 -24,990.55
Bill 06/17/15 5828... Doug Enterprises... REPEATE... 878.5 - Equi... •432.00 -25,422.55
Bill 06/21/15 2015... Paddock Oil & G... 2015 MGM... 920.2 - Mgt.... -4,440.00 -29,862.55
Bill 06/22/15 8779... NAPA Auto Parts 877994 930.3 - Tool... -42.65 -29,905.20
Bill 06/23/15 1016... ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT# 792... 921.29 - Uni... -36.12 -29,941.32
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B 06/23/15 23873 BIG M DISCOUNT 23873 930.3 Tool... -20.56 -29,961.88
B 06/23/15 23868 BIG M DISCOUNT 23868 930.3 Tool... -19.86 -29,981.74
B 06/24/15 2015... Patton, Noah J 2015-10 923.6 Lega... -1,094.73 -31,076.47
B 06/26/15 9018... Norfolk Southern CUSTOME... 881.5 Eas... -1,200.00 -32,276.47
B 06/26/15 9018... Norfolk Southem CUSTOME... 881.5 Eas... -1,200.00 -33,476.47
B 06/30/15 1016... ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT# 792... 921.29 - Uni... -36.12 -33,512.59
B 06/30/15 2015... Citigas, LLC 3,254.3 MC... 801 • Natura... -11,943.28 -45,455.87
B Pmt -Check 06/30/15 14814 Citigas, LLC 3,254.3 MC... 131.5- PNC... 11,943.28 -33,512.59
B 07/01/15 26568 Forexco, Inc REIMBUR... 902 • Meter... -131.20 -33,643.79
B 07/01/15 6906... ADVANCE AUT... ACCT 6906... 667.4 Vehi... -61.44 -33,705.23
B 07/02/15 2015... PNC BANK XXXXX2255 920.4 Man... -116.48 -33,821.71
B 07/03/15 2015... Patton, Noah J 2015-11 923.6 Lega... -2,193.28 -36,014.99
B 07/04/15 2015... Paddock Oil & G... 2015 MGM... 920.2 Mgt.... -4,400.00 -40,414.99
B 07/07/15 1016... ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT# 792... 921.29 - Uni... -36.12 -40,451.11
B 07/08/15 1504... Forexco, Inc REIMBUR... 902 • Meter... -35.52 -40,486.63
B Pmt -Check 07/09/15 14815 Forexco, Inc 131.5 PNC... 1,720.25 -38,766.38
B Pmt -Check 07/09/15 14816 ARAMARK Unifo... 131.5 PNC... 144.48 -38,621.90
B Pmt -Check 07/09/15 14817 BIG M DISCOUNT VOID: 131.5 PNC... 0.00 -38,621.90
B Pmt -Check 07/09/15 14818 Capital Services,... 5/7/15-6/4... 131.5 PNC... 3,775.00 -34,846.90
B Pmt -Check 07/09/15 14819 Doug Enterprises... REPEATE... 131.5 PNC... 432.00 -34,414.90
B Pmt -Check 07/09/15 14820 ENDERLE & CO... PREP 2014... 131.5 PNC... 5,000.00 -29,414.90
B Pmt -Check 07/09/15 14821 HOUSTON GASES OUST 32327 131.5 PNC... 137.80 -29,277.10
B Pmt -Check 07/09/15 14822 Kentucky Dept. o... 6/16/2015 ... 131.5 PNC... 1,856.85 -27,420.25
B Pmt -Check 07/09/15 14823 KENTUCKY UN... OUST ID 0... 131.5 PNC... 16.00 -27,404.25
B Pmt -Check 07/09/15 14824 Lumber King 131.5 PNC... 70.22 -27,334.03
B Pmt -Check 07/09/15 14825 NAPAAuto Parts 877994 131.5 PNC... 42.65 -27,291.38
B Pmt -Check 07/09/15 14826 Paddock Oil & G... 131.5 PNC... 13,390.00 -13,901.38
B Pmt -Check 07/09/15 14827 Patton, Noah J 131.5 PNC... 6,613.64 -7,287.74
B Pmt -Check 07/09/15 14828 PNC BANK XXXXX 2255 131.5 PNC... 116.48 -7,171.26
B Pmt -Check 07/09/15 14829 WHITLEY CITY ... 131.5 PNC... 24.74 -7,146.52
B 07/09/15 3263... B & H Auto Parts 326317 667.1 Vehi... -54.00 -7,200.52
B Pmt -Check 07/10/15 14830 BIG M DISCOUNT 131.5 PNC... 86.29 -7,114.23
B 07/10/15 2015... CitiEnergy, LLC 920.4 Man... -6,000.00 -13,114.23
B Pmt -Check 07/10/15 14831 CitlEnergy, LLC 131.5 PNC... 6,000.00 -7,114.23
B 07/14/15 24140 BIG M DISCOUNT 24140 930.3 Tool... -23.33 -7,137.56
B 07/14/15 1016... ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT# 792... 921.29 - Uni... -36.12 -7,173.68
B 07/15/15 2015-7 Capital Services,... 6/5/15-7/3... -SPLIT- -8,550.00 -15,723.68
B 07/15/15 24155 BIG M DISCOUNT 24155 930.3 • Tool... -37.63 -15,761.31
B 07/15/15 24175 BIG M DISCOUNT 24175 930.3 • Tool... -5.30 -15,766.61
B 07/15/15 26178 ORKIN PEST C... 26178 932.6 • Ter... -100.67 -15,867.28
B Pmt -Check 07/15/15 14837 ADVANCE AUT... 131.5 • PNC... 61.98 -15,805.30
B Pmt -Check 07/15/15 14838 ARAMARK Unifo... 131.5 • PNC... 108.36 -15,696.94
B Pmt -Check 07/15/15 14839 B & H Auto Parts 131.5 • PNC... 189.44 -15,507.50
B Pmt -Check 07/15/15 14840 BIG M DISCOUNT 131.5- PNC... 77.24 -15,430.26
B Pmt -Check 07/15/15 14841 Capital Services,... 6/5/15-7/3... 131.5 - PNC... 8,550.00 -6,880.26
B Pmt -Check 07/15/15 14842 ENDERLE & CO... PREP 2014... 131.5 - PNC... 2,700.00 -4,180.26
B Pmt -Check 07/15/15 14843 Forexco, Inc 131.5 - PNC... 1,722.72 -2,457.54
B Pmt -Check 07/15/15 14844 Leslie's Tire's LLC 43011 131.5 - PNC... 265.71 -2,191.83
B Pmt -Check 07/15/15 14845 ORKIN PESTC... 26178 131.5 - PNC... 100.67 -2,091.16
B Pmt -Check 07/15/15 14846 Patton, Noah J 2015-12 131.5 - PNC... 1,097.13 -994.03

B 07/16/15 2015... Kentucky Farm B... POLICY 00... 667.5 - Vehi... -232.00 -1,226.03
B 07/16/15 2015... Forexco, Inc REIMBUR... 925.2 - insur... -1,556.00 -2,782.03
B 07/17/15 2006... KENTUCKY UN... CUSTID 0... 921.3- Due... -6.40 -2,788.43
B 07/18/15 2015... Patton, Noah J 2015-12 923.6 - Lega... -1,097.13 -3,885.56
B 07/21/15 2015... Kentucky Farm B... POLICY 00... 667.5 - Vehi... -204.29 -4,089.85
B Pmt -Check 07/21/15 14832 ADVANCE AUT... ACCT 6906... 131.5 - PNC... 61.44 -4,028.41
B Pmt -Check 07/21/15 14833 ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT# 792... 131.5- PNC... 36.12 -3,992.29
B Pmt -Check 07/21/15 14834 Kentucky Fam B... 131.5- PNC... 436.29 -3,556.00
B Pmt -Check 07/21/15 14835 KENTUCKY UN... CUST ID 0... 131.5 - PNC... 6.40 -3,549.60
B Pmt -Check 07/21/15 14836 Norfolk Southem 131.5- PNC... 2,400.00 -1,149.60
B 07/21/15 1016... ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT# 792... 921.29 - Uni... -36.12 -1,185.72
B 07/22/15 24259 BIG M DISCOUNT 24259 930.3 - Tool... -20.04 -1,205.76
B 07/24/15 43011 Leslie's Tire's LLC 43011 894.2 - Ditc... -265.71 -1,471.47
B 07/25/15 2015... Paddock Oil & G... 2015 MGM... 920.2 - Mgt.... -4,073.45 -5,544.92
B 07/26/15 24214 BIG M DISCOUNT 24214 930.3 - Tool... -10.98 -5,555.90
B 07/27/15 3264... B & H Auto Parts 326458 894.1 - Equi... -28.08 -5,583.98
B 07/27/15 6906... ADVANCE AUT... ACCT 6906... 667.1 - Vehi... -55.10 -5,639.08
B 07/27/15 6906... ADVANCE AUT... ACCT 6906... 667.1 - Vehi... -6.88 -5,645.96
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Bill 07/28/15 1016... ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT#792... 921.29 • Uni... -36.12 -5,682.08
Bill 07/31/15 2015... Citigas, LLC 2,079.3 MC... 801 • Natura... -7,631.03 -13,313.11
Bill 07/31/15 10107 APGASIF 10107 DO... 921.3 • Due... -95.00 -13,408.11
Bill 08/01/15 26846 Forexco, Inc REIMBUR... 902 • Meter... -131.20 -13,539.31
Bill 08/02/15 2015... Paddock Oil & G... 2015 MGM... 920.2 • Mgt.... -4,550.00 -18,089.31
Bill 08/02/15 2015... PNC BANK XXXXX2255 920.4 • Man... -286.28 -18,375.59
Bill Pmt -Check 08/04/15 14847 Citigas, LLC 2,079.3 MC... 131.5 • PNC... 7,631.03 -10,744.56
Bill 08/04/15 1016... ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT#792... 921.29 • Uni... -36.12 -10,780.68
Bill 08/10/15 1504... Forexco, Inc REIMBUR... 902 • Meter... -33.22 -10,813.90
Bill Pmt -Check 08/10/15 14849 Forexco, Inc VOID: REI... 131.5 • PNC... 0.00 -10,813.90
Bill Pmt -Check 08/10/15 14850 Paddock Oil & G... 131.5 • PNC... 8,623.45 -2,190.45
Bill Pmt -Check 08/10/15 14851 PNC BANK VOID: XXX... 131.5 • PNC... 0.00 -2,190.45
BIN Pmt -Check 08/10/15 14852 PNC BANK XXXXX2255 131.5 • PNC... 286.28 -1,904.17
Bill 08/10/15 2015... Patton, Noah J 2015-13 923.6 • Lega... -727.33 -2,631.50
Bill 08/11/15 1016... ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT#792... 921.29- Uni... -36.12 -2,667.62
Bill 08/11/15 6906... ADVANCE AUT... ACCT 6906... 894 • Mainte... -38.14 -2,705.76
Bill 08/12/15 8829... NAPA Auto Parts 882998 930.3 • Tool... -18.31 -2,724.07
Bill 08/14/15 234-... WHiTLEY CITY... 234-116337 930.3 • Tool... -26.49 -2,750.56
Bill 08/14/15 8831... NAPA Auto Parts 883198 930.3 • Tool... -40.40 -2,790.96
Bill 08/15/15 2015-8 Capital Services,... 7/7/15-8/1... -SPLIT- -4,125.00 -6,915.96
Bill 08/17/15 2015... Forexco, Inc REIMBUR... 925.2 • Insur... -1,556.00 -8,471.96
Bill 08/18/15 1016... ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT# 792... 921.29- Uni... -36.12 -8,508.08
Bill 08/20/15 POO... Ditch Witch Mid-... P00439 894.2 - Ditc... -324.94 -8,833.02
Bill . 08/20/15 8837... NAPA Auto Parts 883782 930.3 - Tool... -38.47 -8,871.49
Bill 08/21/15 2015... Paddock Oii & G... 2015 MGM... 920.2 • Mgt. ... -4,350.00 -13,221.49
Bill 08/21/15 24629 BIG M DISCOUNT 24629 930.3 • Tool... -33.11 -13,254.60
Bill Pmt -Check 08/21/15 14875 BIG M DISCOUNT 131.5- PNC... 43.10 -13,211.50
Bill Pmt -Check 08/21/15 14876 Paddock Oil & G... , 2015 MGM... 131.5 - PNC... 4,400.00 -8,811.50
Bill 08/24/15 43658 Leslie's Tire's LLC 43658 667.1 - Vehi... -21.20 -8,832.70
Bill 08/25/15 1016... ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT# 792... 921.29 - Uni... -61.32 -8,894.02
Bill 08/25/15 3267... B & H Auto Parts 326705 930.3 - Tool... -66.78 -8,960.80
Bill Pmt -Check 08/26/15 14853 Forexco, Inc 131.5 - PNC... 1,589.22 -7,371.58
Bill Pmt -Check 08/28/15 14854 APGA SIF 10107 DO... 131.5 - PNC... 95.00 -7,276.58
Bill Pmt -Check 08/28/15 14855 ARAMARK Unifo... 131.5 - PNC... 72.24 -7,204.34
Bill Pmt -Check 08/28/15 14856 BIG M DISCOUNT 24259 131.5 - PNC... 20.04 -7,184.30
Bill Pmt -Check 08/28/15 14857 Capital Services,... 7/7/15-8/1... 131.5- PNC... 4,125.00 -3,059.30
Bill Pmt -Check 08/28/15 14858 Paddock Oii & G... 2015 MGM... 131.5 - PNC... 4,350.00 1,290.70
Bill Pmt -Check 08/28/15 14859 Patton, Noah J 2015-13 131.5 - PNC... 727.33 2,018.03
Bill 08/31/15 2015... Citigas, LLC 2,077.7 MC... 801 • Natura... -7,957.59 -5,939.56
Bill Pmt -Check 08/31/15 14862 CitiEnergy, LLC REIMBUR... 131.5 • PNC... 3,604.73 -2,334.83
Bill Pmt -Check 08/31/15 14863 Citigas, LLC 2,077.7 MC... 131.5 - PNC... 7,957.59 5,622.76
Bill Pmt -Check 08/31/15 14864 Forexco, Inc REIMBUR... 131.5 - PNC... 131.20 5,753.96
Bill 09/01/15 27108 Forexco, Inc REIMBUR... 902 - Meter... -131.20 5,622.76
Bill 09/01/15 2014... Kentucky Farm B... . POLICY 00... 667.5 • Vehi... -322.50 5,300.26
Bill 09/01/15 2015... Kentucky Farm B... POLICY 00... 667.5 - Vehi... -438.96 4,861.30
Bill 09/01/15 2014... Kentucky Farm B... POLICY 00... 667.5 - Vehi... -338.78 4,522.52
Bill Pmt -Check 09/01/15 14860 Kentucky Farm B... 131.5 - PNC... 1,100.24 5,622.76
Bill 09/01/15 2015... CitiEnergy, LLC REIMBUR... 924 - Proper... -3,604.73 2,018.03
Bill 09/01/15 1016... ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT# 792... 921.29 • Uni... -42.16 1,975.87
Bill 09/01/15 5002... CT Corporation... 10/1/15-9/... 923.6 - Lega... -284.00 1,691.87
Bill 09/02/15 2015... PNC BANK XXXXX2255 920.4 - Man... -1,138.01 553.86
Bill 09/02/15 2015... Patton, Noah J 2015-14 923.6 - Lega... -364.08 189.78-
Bill 09/02/15 24824 BIG M DISCOUNT 24824 930.3 - Tool... -9.99 179.79
Bill 09/04/15 1922... HINKLE CONTR... Cust#444... 874 - Mainte... -201.45 -21.66
Bill Pmt -Check 09/04/15 14879 advance AUT... 131.5 - PNC... 39.31 17.65
Bill Pmt -Check 09/04/15 14880 ARAMARK Unifo... 131.5 - PNC... 84.32 101.97
Bill Pmt -Check 09/04/15 14881 BIG M DISCOUNT VOID: 131.5 - PNC... 0.00 101.97
Bill Pmt -Check 09/04/15 14882 HiNKLE CONTR... Oust #444... 131.5 - PNC... 201.45 303.42
Bill Pmt -Check 09/04/15 14883 NAPA Auto Parts 885491 131.5 • PNC... 31.08 334.50
Bill Pmt -Check 09/04/15 14884 Scott County Tru... 2015 3075 131.5 - PNC... 2.32 336.82
Bill Pmt -Check 09/04/15 14885 BIG M DISCOUNT VOID: 131.5 - PNC... 0.00 336.82
Bill Pmt -Check 09/04/15 14886 BIG M DISCOUNT 131.5- PNC... 170.02 506.84
Bill 09/06/15 2015... Paddock Oil & G... 2015 MGM... 920.2 - Mgt.... -4,400.00 -3,893.16
Bill 09/08/15 1016... ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT# 792... 921.29 - Uni... -72.40 -3,965.56
Bill 09/08/15 1506... Forexco, inc REIMBUR... 902 - Meter... -33.05 -3,998.61
Bill 09/08/15 8854... NAPA Auto Parts 885491 930.3 - Tool... -31.08 -4,029.69
Bill 09/09/15 24917 BIG M DISCOUNT 24917 930.3 - Tool... -37.07 -4,066.76
Bill 09/11/15 6906... ADVANCE AUT... ACCT 6906... 667.4 - Vehi... -11.76 -4,078.52
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Bill 09/15/15 2014... Kentucky Farm B... POLICY 00... 667.5 • Vehl... -270.28 -4,348.80
Bill Pmt -Check 09/15/15 14865 ADVANCE AUT... ACCT6906... 131.5 • PNC... 38.14 -4,310.66
BIN Pmt -Check 09/15/15 14866 ARAMARK Unlfo... 131.5 • PNC... 212.00 -4,098.66
BIN Pmt -Check 09/15/15 14867 B & H Auto Parts 326705 131.5 • PNC... 66.78 -4,031.88
Bill Pmt -Check 09/15/15 14868 •Itch Witch Mid-... P00439 131.5 • PNC... 324.94 -3,706.94
BIN Pmt -Check 09/15/15 14869 Kentucky Farm B... POLICY 00... 131.5 • PNC... 270.28 -3,436.66
Bin Pmt -Check 09/15/15 14870 Leslie's Tire's LLC 43658 131.5 • PNC... 21.20 -3,415.46
Bill Pmt -Check 09/15/15 14871 NAPA Auto Parts 131.5 • PNC... 58.71 -3,356.75
Bill Pmt -Check 09/15/15 14872 Patton, Noah J 2015-14 131.5 • PNC... 364.08 -2,992.67
BIN Pmt -Check 09/15/15 14873 PNC BANK XXXXX2255 131.5 • PNC... 1,138.01 -1,854.66
BIN Pmt -Check 09/15/15 14874 WHITLEY CITY ... 234-116337 131.5 • PNC... 26.49 -1,828.17
Bill 09/15/15 2015-9 Capital Services,... 8/13/15-9/... -SPLIT- -9,725.00 -11,553.17
Bill 09/15/15 2015... Forexco, Inc REIMBUR... 925.2 • Insur... -1,556.00 -13,109.17
BIN 09/15/15 24989 BIG M DISCOUNT 24989 930.3 • Tool... -20.04 -13,129.21
Bill 09/15/15 1016... ARAMARK Unlfo... ACCT#792... 921.29- Unl... -42.16 -13,171.37
BIN 09/17/15 25018 BIG M DISCOUNT 25018 930.3 • Tool... -24.50 -13,195.87
BIN 09/18/15 25035 BIG M DISCOUNT 25035 930.3 • Tool... -88.41 -13,284.28
BIN 09/18/15 6906... ADVANCE AUT... ACCT 6906... 667.4 • Vehl... -27.55 -13,311.83
BIN 09/20/15 2015... Paddock ON & G... 2015 MGM... 920.2 • Mgt. ... -4,350.00 -17,661.83
Bill 09/22/15 1016... ARAMARK Unlfo... ACCT# 792...' 921.29 • Unl... -42.16 -17,703.99
BIN 09/23/15 2015... Scott County Tru... 2015 3075 408.1.4- Pr... -2.32 -17,706.31
BIN 09/25/15 8871... NAPA Auto Parts 887160 930.3 - Tool... -15.68 -17,721.99
BIN 09/25/15 25144 BIG M DISCOUNT 25144 930.3 - Tool... -21.17 -17,743.16
BIN 09/25/15 2006... KENTUCKY UN... CUST ID 0... 921.3 - Due... -11.20 -17,754.36
BIN Pmt -Check 09/28/15 14877 Capital Services,... 8/13/15-9/... 131.5 - PNC... 9,725.00 -8,029.36
BIN Pmt -Check 09/28/15 14878 Paddock ON & G... 2015 MGM... 131.5 - PNC... 4,350.00 -3,679.36
BIN 09/28/15 25256 BIG M DISCOUNT 25256 930.3 - Tool... -33.82 -3,713.18
BIN 09/29/15 1016... ARAMARK Unlfo... ACCT# 792... 921.29 - Unl... -42.16 -3,755.34
BIN 09/30/15 2015... CItigas, LLC 1,897.9 MC... 801 - Natura... -7,268.96 -11,024.30
BIN Pmt -Check 09/30/15 14887 CItlgas, LLC •1,897.9 MC... 131.5- PNC... 7,268.96 -3,755.34
BIN 09/30/15 25182 BIG M DISCOUNT 25182 930.3 - Tool... -6.51 -3,761.85
BIN 10/01/15 27343 Forexco, Inc- REIMBUR... 902 - Meter... -131.20 -3,893.05
BIN Pmt -Check 10/01/15 14888 Forexco, Inc 131.5 - PNC... 1,720.25 -2,172.80
BIN 10/01/15 01-2... BKR Services Co. 01-2281 930.2 - Misc... -136.56 -2,309.36
BIN 10/01/15 0072... Abbey Products 0072234-IN 930.3 - Tool... -114.85 -2,424.21
BIN 10/02/15 2015... PNC BANK XXXXX2255 920.4 - Man... -69.52 -2,493.73
BIN 10/02/15 8877... NAPA Auto Parts 887717 667.4 - Vehl... -66.96 -2,560.69
BIN 10/05/15 2015... Anderson Grocer... PO 3645 930.3 - Tool... -72.00 -2,632.69
BIN 10/06/15 25246 BIG M DISCOUNT 25246 930.3 - Tool... -30.84 -2,663.53
Bill 10/06/15 1016... ARAMARK Unlfo... ACCT# 792... 921.29 - Unl... -46.92 -2,710.45
Bill 10/07/15 25290 BIG M DISCOUNT 25290 878.8 - Mate... -31.53 -2,741.98
BIN 10/07/15 6906... ADVANCE AUT... ACCT 6906... 667.4 - Vehl... -158.98 -2,900.96
BIN 10/07/15 43314 Leslie's Tire's LLC 43314 667.4 - Vehl... -19.08 -2,920.04
BIN 10/07/15 9323 Anderson Grocer... PO 3648 930.3 - Tool... -8.00 -2,928.04
BIN 10/11/15 2015... Paddock ON & G... 2015 MGM... 920.2 - Mgt.... -4,250.00 -7,178.04
BIN 10/12/15 1506... Forexco, Inc REIMBUR... 902 - Meter... -35.67 -7,213.71
BIN 10/13/15 2015... Kentucky Farm B... POLICY 00... 667.5 - Vehl... -239.75 -7,453.46
BIN Pmt -Check 10/13/15 14890 Abbey Products 0072234-IN 131.5- PNC... 114.85 -7,338.61
BIN Pmt -Check 10/13/15 14891 ADVANCE AUT... ACCT 6906... 131.5- PNC... 158.98 -7,179.63
BIN Pmt -Check 10/13/15 14892 Andersoin Grocer... 131.5 - PNC... 80.00 -7,099.63
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/15 14893 ARAMARK Unlfo... 131.5 - PNC... 89.08 -7,010.55
BIN Pmt -Check 10/13/15 14894 BIG M DISCOUNT 131.5 - PNC... 123.87 -6,886.68
BIN Pmt -Check 10/13/15 14895 BKR Services Co. 01-2281 131.5 - PNC... 136.56 ' -6,750.12
BIN Pmt -Check 10/13/15 14896 CT Corporation ... 10/1/15-9/... 131.5 - PNC... 284.00 -6,466.12
BIN Pmt -Check 10/13/15 14897 Kentucky Farm B... POLICY 00... 131.5 - PNC... 239.75 -6,226.37
BIN Pmt -Check 10/13/15 14898 Leslie's Tire's LLC 43314 131.5 - PNC... 19.08 -6,207.29
BIN Pmt -Check 10/13/15 14899 NAPA Auto Parts 131.5 - PNC... 121.11 -6,086.18
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/15 14900 PNC BANK XXXXX2255 131.5-PNC... 69.52 -6,016.66
BIN 10/13/15 6906..., ADVANCE AUT... ACCT 6906... 930.3 - Tool... -38.14 -6,054.80
BIN 10/13/15 1016... ARAMARK Unlfo... ACCT# 792... 921.29 - Unl... -46.92 -6,101.72
BIN 10/15/15 2015... Capital Services,... 9/4/15-10/... -SPLIT- -8,825.00 -14,926.72
BIN 10/16/15 2015... Forexco, Inc REIMBUR... 925.2 - Insur... -1,556.00 -16,482.72
BIN .10/16/15 2006... KENTUCKY UN... CUST ID 0... 921.3- Due... -8.00 -16,490.72
BIN 10/20/15 1016... ARAMARK Unlfo... ACCT# 792... 921.29 - Unl... -46.92 -16,537.64
BIN 10/20/15 28582 ORKIN PEST C... 28582 932.6 - Ter... -100.67 -16,638.31
BIN 10/21/15 POO... Ditch Witch Mid-... P00809 894.1 - Equl... -180.41 -16,818.72
Bill 10/22/15 6906... ADVANCE AUT... ACCT 6906... 930.3 - Tool... -19.06 -16,837.78
BIN 10/22/15 8895... NAPA Auto Parts 889598 894.1 - Equl... -93.28 -16,931.06
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Bill 10/25/15 2015... Paddock Oil & G... 2015 MGM... 920.2 • Mgt. ... -4,200.00 -21,131.06
Bill 10/27/15 1016... ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT# 792... 921.29 • Uni... -47.10 -21,178.16
Bill 10/30/15 2015... Citigas, LLC 1,941.9 MC... 801 • Natura... -7,437.48 -28,615.64
Bill Pmt -Check 10/30/15 1052 Citigas, LLC 1,941.9 MC... 131.7 Capita... 7,437.48 -21,178.16
Bill 11/01/15 27515 Forexco, Inc REIMBUR... 902 • Meter... -131.20 -21,309.36
Bill 11/02/15 2015... PNC BANK XXXXX2255 920.4 • Man... -604.62 -21,913.98
Bill 11/02/15 25629 BIG M DISCOUNT 25629 930.3 • Tool... -24.58 -21,938.56
Bill 11/02/15 5829... Doug Enterprises... REPEATE... 878.5 • Equi... -432.00 -22,370.56
Bill 11/03/15 1335 McCreary County... 120-20-04-... 408.1.4- Pr... -609.00 -22,979.56
BIN 11/03/15 1016... ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT# 792... 921.29 • Uni... -65.33 -23,044.89
Bill 11/05/15 2015... Paddock Oil & G... 2015 MGM... 920.2 • Mgt.... -4,525.00 -27,569.89
Bill 11/06/15 2015... Kentucky Farm B... POLICY 00... 667.5 • Vehi... -197.00 -27,766.89
Bill Pmt -Check 11/06/15 14901 Kentucky Farm B... POLICY 00... 131.5 • PNC... 197.00 -27,569.89
Bill 11/06/15 POO... Ditch Witch Mid-... P00899 894.2 • Ditc... -190.31 -27,760.20
Bill 11/09/15 1506... Forexco, Inc REIMBUR... 902 • Meter... -33.17 -27,793.37
Bill 11/09/15 25739 BIG M DISCOUNT 25739 930.3 • Tool... -21.15 -27,814.52
Bill 11/10/15 1016... ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT# 792... 921.29 • Uni... -47.10 -27,861.62
Bill Pmt -Check 11/11/15 1053 ADVANCE AUT... 131.7 Capita... 57.20 -27,804.42
Bill Pmt -Check 11/11/15 1054 ARAMARK Unifo... 131.7 Capita... , 206.27 -27,598.15
Bill Pmt -Check 11/11/15 1055 Capital Services,... 9/4/15-10/... 131.7 Capita... 8,825.00 -18,773.15
Bill Pmt -Check 11/11/15 1056 KENTUCKY UN... CUST ID 0... 131.7 Capita... 11.20 -18,761.95
Bill Pmt -Check 11/11/15 1057 NAPA Auto Parts 889598 131.7 Capita... 93.28 -18,668.67
Bill Pmt -Check 11/11/15 1058 ORKIN PEST C... 28582 131.7 Capita... 100.67 -18,568.00
Bill Pmt -Check 11/11/15 1059 Paddock Oil & G... 2015 MGM... 131.7 Capita... 4,250.00 -14,318.00
Bill Pmt -Check 11/11/15 1060 PNC BANK XXXXX2255 131.7 Capita... 604.62 -13,713.38
Bill 11/11/15 25757 BIG M DISCOUNT 25757 930.3 • Tool... -6.83 -13,720.21
Bill 11/11/15 25758 BIG M DISCOUNT 25758 930.3 • Tool... -6.83 -13,727.04
Bill 11/12/15 2015... Kentucky Farm B... POLICY 00... 667.5 • Vehi... -424.00 -14,151.04
Bill 11/13/15 6906... ADVANCE AUT... ACCT 6906... 930.3 • Tool... -13.77 -14,164.81
Bill 11/16/15 2015... Capital Services,... 10/6/15-1... -SPLIT- -8,625.00 -22,789.81
Bill 11/16/15 2015... Forexco, Inc REIMBUR... 925.2 • Insur... -1,556.00 -24,345.81
Bill 11/17/15 3501 Citizens Gas Utili... 3501 •878.3 • Mete... -521.97 -24,867.78
Bill 11/17/15 1016... ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT# 792... 921.29 • Uni... -47.10 -24,914.88
Bill 11/18/15 2006... KENTUCKY UN... CUST ID 0... 921.3 • Due... -20.80 -24,935.68
Bill 11/19/15 8918... NAPA Auto Parts 891898 930.3 • Tool... -25.54 -24,961.22
Bill 11/19/15 6906... ADVANCE AUT... ACCT 6906... 667.4 • Vehi... -99.36 -25,060.58
Bill 11/20/15 25889 BIG M DISCOUNT 25889 930.3 • Tool... -2.74 -25,063.32
Bill Pmt -Check 11/23/15 1061 BIG M DISCOUNT 25629 131.7 Capita... 24.58 -25,038.74

Bill Pmt -Check 11/23/15 1062 Capital Services,... 10/6/15-1... 131.7 Capita... 8,625.00 -16,413.74

Bill Pmt -Check 11/23/15 1063 Forexco, Inc 131.7 Capita... 3,312.04 -13,101.70
Bill Pmt -Check 11/23/15 1064 Kentucky Farm B... POLICY 00... 131.7 Capita... 424.00 -12,677.70
Bill Pmt -Check 11/23/15 1065 Paddock Oil & G... 131.7 Capita... 8,725.00 -3,952.70

Bill 11/24/15 1016... ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT# 792... 921.29 • Uni... -47.10 -3,999.80

Bill Pmt -Check 11/25/15 1066 ADVANCE AUT... ACCT 6906... 131.7 Capita... 13.77 -3,986.03

Bill Pmt -Check 11/25/15 1067 ARAMARK Unifo... 131.7 Capita... 94.20 -3,891.83

Bill Pmt -Check 11/25/15 1068 BIG M DISCOUNT 131.7 Capita... 13.66 -3,878.17

Bill Pmt -Check 11/25/15 1069 Citizens Gas Utiii... 3501 131.7 Capita... 521.97 -3,356.20

Bill Pmt -Check 11/25/15 1070 Ditch Witch Mid-... 131.7 Capita... 370.72 -2,985.48

Bill Pmt -Check 11/25/15 1071 Doug Enterprises... REPEATE... 131.7 Capita... 432.00 -2,553.48

Bill Pmt -Check 11/25/15 1072 KENTUCKY UN... CUST ID 0... 131.7 Capita... 20.80 -2,532.68

Bill Pmt -Check 11/25/15 1073 NAPA Auto Parts 891898 131.7 Capita... 25.54 -2,507.14

BIN 11/30/15 2015... Citigas, LLC 5,066.6 MC... 801 • Natura... -17,631.77 -20,138.91

Bill Pmt -Check 11/30/15 1074 Citigas, LLC 5,066.6 MC... 131.7 Capita... 17,631.77 -2,507.14

Bill 11/30/15 25986 BIG M DISCOUNT 25986 930.3 • Tool... -10.04 -2,517.18

BIN 12/01/15 27761 Forexco, Inc REIMBUR... 902 • Meter... -131.20 -2,648.38

Bill 12/01/15 1016... ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT# 792... 921.29 • Uni... -47.10 -2,695.48

Bill 12/01/15 6906... ADVANCE AUT... ACCT 6906... 930.3 • Tool... -6.88 -2,702.36

Bill 12/02/15 2015... PNC BANK XXXXX2255 920.4 • Man... -482.31 -3,184.67

Bill 12/02/15 1024... Lumber King 10240643 930.3 • Tool... -110.75 -3,295.42

Bill 12/02/15 1024... Lumber King 10240653 930.3 • Tool... -32.40 -3,327.82

Bill 12/04/15 2066... Kentucky Employ... Policy 3099... 926.7 • Insur... -2,966.78 -6,294.60

Bill Pmt -Check 12/04/15 1089 Kentucky Employ... Policy 3099... 131.7 Capita... 2,966.78 -3,327.82

BIN 12/08/15 2014... Whitley County F... Member#... 921.3 • Due... -50.00 -3,377.82

Bill 12/08/15 2015... Kentucky Farm B... POLICY 00... 667.5 • Vehi... -260.00 -3,637.82

Bill 12/08/15 2015... Kentucky Farm B... POLICY 00... 667.5 • Vehi... -311.00 -3,948.82

BIN 12/08/15 1016... ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT# 792... 921.29 • Uni... -47.10 -3,995.92

Bill 12/10/15 INV-... AMPSTUN COR... INV-0804 921.6 • Com... -1,500.00 -5,495.92

Bill Pmt -Check 12/11/15 1076 ADVANCE AUT... ACCT 6906... 131.7 Capita... 99.36 -5,396.56
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Bill Pmt -Check 12/11/15 1077 ARAMARK Unifo... 131.7 Capita... 94.20 -5,302.36
Bill Pmt -Check 12/11/15 1078 BIG M DISCOUNT 131.7 Capita... 33.93 -5,268.43
Bill Pmt -Check 12/11/15 1079 Forexco, Inc VOID; REI... 131.7 Capita... 0.00 -5,268.43
Bill Pmt -Check 12/11/15 1080 Kentucky Farm B... 131.7 Capita... 571.00 -4,697.43
Bill Pmt -Check 12/11/15 1081 KENTUCKY UN... OUST ID 0... 131.7 Capita... 8.00 -4,689.43
Bill Pmt -Check 12/11/15 1082 Lumber King 131.7 Capita... 143.15 -4,546.28
Bill Pmt -Check 12/11/15 1083 McCreary County... 120-20-04-... 131.7 Capita... 609.00 -3,937.28
Bill Pmt -Check 12/11/15 1084 PNC BANK XXXXX2255 131.7 Capita... 482.31 -3,454.97
Bill Pmt -Check 12/11/15 1085 Whitley County F... Member#... 131.7 Capita... 50.00 -3,404.97
Bill 12/11/15 BF 0... US DA Forest Ser... PAYER CO... 881.5 • Eas... -94.00 -3,498.97
Bill 12/14/15 26151 BIG M DISCOUNT 26151 930.3 • Tool... -29.47 -3,528.44
Bill 12/14/15 6906... ADVANCE AUT... ACCT 6906... 667.4 • Vehi... -55.09 -3,583.53
Bill 12/15/15 1507... Forexco, Inc REIMBUR... 902 • Meter... -41.37 -3,624.90
Bill 12/15/15 2015... Capital Services,... 11/4/15-1... -SPLIT- -9,675.00 -13,299.90
Bill 12/15/15 1016... ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT# 792... 921.29 • Uni... -120.83 -13,420.73
Bill 12/16/15 2015... Forexco, Inc REIMBUR... 925.2 • Insur... -1,556.00 -14,976.73
Bill Pmt -Check 12/16/15 1087 Forexco, Inc 131.7 Capita... 1,728.57 -13,248.16
Bill 12/17/15 1080... Commonwealth... CASE 0008... 408.1 • Taxe... -5,447.79 -18,695.95
Bill 12/17/15 1024... Lumber King 10241146 930.3 • Tooi... -10.66 -18,706.61
Bill 12/18/15 2015... Patton, Noah J 2015-15 923.6 • Lega... -729.12 -19,435.73
Bill 12/21/15 2006... KENTUCKY UN... CUSTID 0... 921.3 • Due... , -9.60 -19,445.33
Bill 12/21/15 8943... NAPA Auto Parts 894322 930.3 • Tooi... -29.13 -19,474.46
Bill 12/22/15 1016... ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT# 792... 921.29 • Uni... -51.23 -19,525.69
Bill 12/23/15 2015... Paddock Oii & G... 2015 MGM... 920.2 • Mgt.... -4,250.00 -23,775.69
Bill 12/23/15 2015... Paddock Oil & G... 2015 MGM... 920.2 • Mgt.... -3,525.00 -27,300.69
Bill 12/23/15 2015... Paddock Oil & G... 2015 MGM... 920.2 • Mgt.... -4,350.00 -31,650.69
Bill 12/29/15 1016... ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT# 792... 921.29 • Uni... -51.23 -31,701.92
Bill 12/31/15 2015... Citigas, LLC 5,030.9 MC... 801 • Natura... -17,518.58 -49,220.50
Bill 12/31/15 2015... Citigas, LLC 8,195.1 MC... 801 • Natura... -29,608.30 -78,828.80

Totai 232 • Accounts Payable - Other -20,750.22 -78,828.80

)tal 232 • Accounts Payable -20,750.22 -78,828.80

Accrued Payroll
Total Accaied Payroll

Garnishment

Total Gamlshment

139•ADJUSTMENTS

Total 139 • ADJUSTMENTS

231 • Notes Payable
231.8 • AFCO Insurance Premium Finance

Total 231.8 • AFCO Insurance Premium Finance

231.1 • Note Payable - Bank of McCreary
Total 231.1 • Note Payable - Bank of McCreary

231.2- Line of Credit

Total 231.2 • Line of Credit

231.3 • Loans Payable - Vehicles
Total 231.3 • Loans Payable - Vehicles

231.4 • Loan Payable-Member
Total 231.4 • Loan Payable-Member

231.6 • Note Payable - LBU
Total 231.6 • Note Payable - LBU

231.9 • CitiEnergy, LLC
Total 231.9 • CitiEnergy, LLC

231 • Notes Payable - Other
Totai 231 • Notes Payable - Other

Total 231 • Notes Payable

233 • Note Payable Assoc. Company

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Page 28



2:58 PM

06/01/17

Accrual Basis

Citipower, L. L. C.

General Ledger
As of December 31, 2015

PSC's Request 13
Page 30 of 122

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-8,900.00
0.00

0.00

-8,900.00

Total 233 • Note Payable Assoc. Company

234 • A/P to Assoc Co

234.1 • Forexco-Gas Purchases

Total 234.1 • Forexco-Gas Purchases

234 • A/P to Assoc Co - Other

Total 234 • A/P to Assoc Co - Other

Total 234 • A/P to Assoc Co

235 • Customer Deposits
235.2 • Deferred Rev.-Customer Payments
Total 235.2 • Deferred Rev.-Customer Payments

235 • Customer Deposits - Other
Journal 01/31/15 JE170 1/2015 SE... 131.1 McC... -300.00 -9,200.00

02/06/15 5556 Mellnda Perry REFUND S... 131.2 McC... 50.00 -9,150.00
Journal 02/28/15 JE184 2/2015 SE... 131.1 McC... -300.00 -9,450.00
Joumal 03/31/15 JE189 3/2015 SE... 131.1 McC... -250.00 -9,700.00
Journal 04/30/15 JE195 4/2015 SE... 131.1 McC... 0.00 -9,700.00
Journal 05/31/15 JE201 5/2015 SE... 131.1 McC... 0.00 -9,700.00

06/19/15 5700 JUDY MILLER REFUNDS... 131.2 McC... 50.00 -9,650.00
Joumal 06/30/15 JE209 6/2015 SE... 131.1 McC... -50.00 -9,700.00
Joumal 07/31/15 JE215 7/2015 SE... 131.1 McC... -50.00 -9,750.00
Joumal 08/31/15 JE222 8/2015 SE... 131.1 McC... -100.00 -9,850.00
Journal 09/30/15 JE227 9/2015 SE... 131.1 McC... -50.00 -9,900.00

10/19/15 5826 NIKKI WEST 131.2 McC... 50.00 -9,850.00
Journal 10/31/15 JE235 10/2015 SE... 131.1 McC... -500.00 -10,350.00
Journal 11/30/15 JE241 11/2015 SE... 131.1 McC... •428.00 -10,778.00
Journal 12/31/15 JE242 12/2015 SE... 131.1 McC... -450.00 -11,228.00

Check

Check

Check

-2,328.00

-2,328.00

-11,228.00

-11,228.00

-14,151.98
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Total 235 • Customer Deposits - Other

Total 235 • Customer Deposits

236 • Taxes Accrued

236.1 • Payroll Tax Liabilities
236.1.1 • FUTA

Total 236.1.1 • FUTA

236.1.2 • SUi Payable
Total 236.1.2 • SUI Payable

236.1.3 • Federal Taxes Withheld

Total 236.1.3 • Federal Taxes Withheld

236.1.4 • KY State Withholding
Total 236.1.4 • KY State Withholding

236.1.5 • FICA/MCARE W/H

Total 236.1.5 • FICA/MCARE W/H

236.1.6 • Employer's FICA
Total 236.1.6 • Employer's FICA

236.1.7 • Employee Pension
Total 236.1.7 • Employee Pension

236.1 • Payroll Tax Liabilities - Other
Total 236.1 • Payroll Tax Liabilities - Other

Total 236.1 • Payroll Tax Liabilities

236.2 • Sales Tax Payable

0.00

-6,832.25

General Journal 01/15/15 JE163 Kentucky State T... SALES/US... 131.5 • PNC... 1,269.10 -5,563.15

General Journal 01/31/15 JE166 Kentucky State T... JAN SALE... 142.1 • A/R ... -2,185.28 -7,748.43

General Journal 02/05/15 JE168 Kentucky State T... SALES/US... 131.5 • PNC... 2,416.08 -5,332.35

General Journal 02/28/15 JE178 Kentucky State T... FEE SALE... 142.1 • A/R ... -2,328.61 -7,660.96

General Journal 03/03/15 JE179 Kentucky State T... SALES/US... 131.5 • PNC... 2,287.39 -5,373.57

General Journal 03/31/15 JE186 Kentucky State T... MAR SALE... 142.1 - A/R... -1,273.76 -6,647.33
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General Journal 04/07/15 JE187 Kentucky State T... SALES/US... 131.5 • PNC... 1,225.30 -5,422.03
General Journal 04/30/15 JE192 Kentucky State T... APR SALE... 142.1 • A/R ... -729.85 -6,151.88
General Journal 05/06/15 JE193 Kentucky State T... SALES/US... 131.5 • PNC... 711.64 -5,440.24
General Journal 05/31/15 JE198 Kentucky State T... MAY SALE... 142.1 • A/R ... -580.92 -6,021.16
General Journal 06/04/15 JE199 Kentucky State T... SALES/US... 131.5 • PNC... 573.70 -5,447.46
General Journal 06/30/15 JE204 Kentucky State T... JUN SALE... 142.1 •A/R... -188.84 -5,636.30
General Journal 07/06/15 JE205 Kentucky State T... SALES/US... 131.5 • PNC... 184.99 -5,451.31
General Journal 07/31/15 JE211 Kentucky State T... JULSALE... 142.1 • A/R ... -196.18 -5,647.49
General Journal 08/04/15 JE212 Kentucky State T... SALES/US... 131.5 • PNC... 190.11 -5,457.38
General Journal 08/31/15 JE217 Kentucky State T... AUG SALE... 142.1 • A/R ... -176.10 -5,633.48
General Journal 09/01/15 JE218 Kentucky State T... SALES/US... 131.5 • PNC... 173.25 -5,460.23
General Journal 09/30/15 JE223 Kentucky State T... SEP SALE... 142.1 • A/R ... -189.75 -5,649.98
General Journal 10/05/15 JE224 Kentucky State T... SALES/US... 131.5 • PNC... 186.16 -5,463.82
General Journal 10/31/15 JE229 Kentucky State T... GOT SALE... 142.1 • A/R ... -239.68 -5,703.50
General Journal 11/03/15 JE230 Kentucky State T... SALES/US... 131.5 • PNC... 235.21 -5,468.29
General Journal 11/30/15 JE236 Kentucky State T... NOV SALE... 142.1 • A/R ... -467.96 -5,936.25
General Journal 12/08/15 JE237 Kentucky State T... SALES/US... 131.7 Capita... 459.10 -5,477.15
General Journal 12/31/15 JE243 Kentucky State T... DEC SALE... 142.1 •A/R... -768.72 -6,245.87

Total 236.2 • Sales Tax Payable 586.38 -6,245.87

238.3 • Severance Tax Payable 0.00

Total 236.3 • Severance Tax Payable 0.00

236.4 • School Tax Payable -7,319.73
General Journal 01/15/15 JE164 UTILITY/S... 131.5 • PNC... 3,738.92 -3,580.81
General Journal 01/31/15 JE166 MCCREARY CO... JAN UTILIT... 142.1 • A/R... -5,561.91 -9,142.72
General Journal 02/05/15 JE169 UTILITY/S... 131.5 • PNC... 5,560.88 -3,581.84
General Journal 02/28/15 JE178 MCCREARY CO... FEB UTILI... 142.1 • A/R ... -5,647.62 -9,229.46
General Journal 03/03/15 JE180 'UTILITY/S... 131.5 • PNC... 5,643.46 -3,586.00
General Journal 03/31/15 JE186 MCCREARY CO... - MAR UTILI... 142.1 • A/R ... -3,378.29 -6,964.29
General Journal 04/07/15 JE188 UTILITY/S... 131.5 • PNC... 3,364.88 -3,599.41
General Journal 04/30/15 JE192 MCCREARY CO... APR UTILI... 142.1 • A/R ... -1,808.43 -5,407.84
General Journal 05/06/15 JE194 UTILITY/S... 131.5 • PNC... 1,808.21 -3,599.63
General Journal 05/31/15 JE198 MCCREARY CO... MAY UTILI... 142.1 • A/R... -1,095.21 -4,694.84
General Journal 06/04/15 JE200 UTILITY/S... 131.5 • PNC... 1,097.38 -3,597.46
General Journal 06/30/15 JE204 MCCREARY CO... JUN UTILI... 142.1 • NR ... -729.65 -4,327.11
General Journal 07/06/15 JE206 UTILITY/S... 131.5 • PNC... 729.93 -3,597.18
General Journal 07/31/15 JE211 MCCREARY CO... JUL UTILIT... 142.1 • A/R ... -749.94 -4,347.12
General Journal 08/04/15 JE213 UTILITY/S... 131.5 • PNC... 749.94 -3,597.18
General Journal 08/31/15 JE217 MCCREARY CO... AUG UTILI... 142.1 • A/R ... -687.01 -4,284.19
General Journal 09/01/15 JE219 UTILITY/S... 131.5 • PNC... 688.91 -3,595.28
General Journal 09/30/15 JE223 MCCREARY CO... SEP UTILI... 142.1 • A/R ... -699.11 -4,294.39
General Journal 10/05/15 JE225 UTILITY/S... 131.5 • PNC... 699.77 -3,594.62

General Journal 10/31/15 JE229 MCCREARY CO... OCT UTILI... 142.1 •A/R ... -1,700.72 -5,295.34
General Journal 11/03/15 JE231 UTILITY/S... 131.5 • PNC... 1,700.91 -3,594.43
General Journal 11/30/15 JE236 MCCREARY CO... NOV UTILI... 142.1 • A/R ... -1,698.37 -5,292.80
General Joumal 12/08/15 JE238 UTILITY/S... 131.7 Capita... 1,698.52 -3,594.28
General Joumal 12/31/15 JE243 MCCREARY CO... DEC UTILI... 142.1 • A/R... -2,751.70 -6,345.98

Total 236.4 • School Tax Payable 973.75 -6,345.98

236 • Taxes Accrued - Other 0.00

Total 236 • Taxes Accrued - Other 0.00

Total 236 • Taxes Accrued 1,560.13 -12,591.85

237 • Interest Accrued 0.00

Total 237 • Interest Accrued 0.00

242 • Misc. / Other Liabilities 0.00

242.3 • Other Liabilities

Total 242.3 • Other Liabilities

238.1 • Match - SIMPLE IRA

238.1.1 - Pension Match

Total 238.1.1 • Pension Match

238.1 • Match - SIMPLE IRA - Other

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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Total 238.1 • Match - SIMPLE IRA - Other

Total 238.1 • Match - SIMPLE IRA

238.2 • Deferred Acquisition Costs Paya
Total 238.2 • Deferred Acquisition Costs Paya

238.3 • Unearned Well Hookup Fees
Total 238.3 - Unearned Well Hookup Fees

242.2 • Liability - Citizens Gas Check
Total 242.2 • Liability- Citizens Gas Check

242 • Misc. / Other Liabilities - Other

Total 242 • Misc. / Other Liabilities - Other

Total 242 • Misc. / Other Liabilities

224 • Other Long-Term Debt
224.1 • Vehicle Loans - less current po
Total 224.1 • Vehicle Loans - less current po

224.2 • Note Payable - Trencher
Total 224.2 • Note Payable - Trencher

224.3 • Note Payable - Toyota
Total 224.3 • Note Payable - Toyota

224.4 • Note Payable - Toyota #2
Total 224.4 • Note Payable - Toyota #2

224 • Other Long-Term Debt - Other
Total 224 • Other Long-Term Debt - Other

Total 224 • Other Long-Term Debt

216 • Retained Earnings
Total 216 • Retained Eamings

218 • Member's Capital Contributions
218.0 • Opening Bal Equity
Total 218.0 • Opening Bal Equity

218.1 • Class A - Management Units
Total 218.1 •• Class A - Management Units ^

218.3 • Class B - Capital Contributed
Total 218.3 • Class B - Capital Contributed

218.4 • Class B - Management Units
Total 218.4 • Class B - Management Units

218.5 • Class C - 7% Preferred

Total 218.5 • Class C - 7% Preferred

218.7 • Class D - 7% Preferred

Total 218.7 • Class D - 7% Preferred

218 • Member's Capital Contributions - Other
Total 218 • Member's Capital Contributions - Other

Total 218 • Member's Capital Contributions

219 • Member's Capital Distributions
219.3 • Class B - Distributions

Total 219.3 • Class B - Distributions

219.5 • Class C - Distributions

• Total 219.5 • Class C - Distributions

219.7 • Class D - Distributions

Total 219.7 • Class D - Distributions

Split
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Amount Balance

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-762,956.76
-762,956.76

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

219 • Member's Capital Distributions - Other 0.00

Total 219 • Member's Capital Distributions - Other 0.00

Total 219 • Member's Capital Distributions 0.00

400 • Operating Revenues 0.00

480 • Sales of Gas 0.00

480.1 • Residential Sales 0.00

General Journal 01/31/15 JE166 AJE JAN RESID... 142.1 A/R ... -34,045.90 -34,045.90
General Journal 02/28/16 JE178 AJE FEB RESI... 142.1 A/R... -36,497.10 -70,543.00
General Journal 03/31/15 JE186 AJE MAR RESI... 142.1 A/R... -20,036.59 -90,579.59
General Journal 04/30/15 JE192 AJE APR RESI... 142.1 A/R... -9,356.19 -99,935.78
General Journal 05/31/15 JE198 AJE MAY RESI... 142.1 A/R ... -3,188.92 -103,124.70
General Journal 06/30/15 JE204 AJE JUNRESI... 142.1 A/R ... -2,186.84 -105,311.54
General Journal 07/31/15 JE211 AJE JUL RESID... 142.1 A/R... -2,258.58 -107,570.12
General Journal 08/31/15 JE217 AJE AUG RESI... 142.1 A/R ... -2,046.44 -109,616.56
General Journal 09/30/15 JE223 AJE SEP RESI... 142.1 A/R... -2,163.58 -111,780.14
General Journal 10/31/15 JE229 AJE OCT RESI... 142.1 A/R ... -4,580.46 -116,360.60
General Journal 11/30/15 JE236 AJE NOV RESI... 142.1 A/R... -9,021.15 -125,381.75
General Journal 12/31/15 JE243 AJE DEC RESI... 142.1 A/R... -14,415.77 -139,797.52

Total 480.1 • Residential Sales -139,797.52 -139,797.52

481.1 • Commercial Sales 0.00

General Journal 01/31/15 JE166 AJE JAN COM... 142.1 A/R ... -14,730.76 -14,730.76
General Journal 02/28/15 JE178 AJE FEB COM... 142.1 A/R... -16,332.81 -31,063.57
General Journal 03/31/15 JE186 AJE MAR COM... 142.1 A/R ... -7,962.60 -39,026.17
General Journal 04/30/15 JE192 AJE APR COM... 142.1 A/R ... -4,310.23 -43,336.40
General Journal 05/31/15 JE198 AJE MAY COM... 142.1 AIR ... -3,184.78 -46,521.18
General Journal 06/30/15 JE204 AJE JUNCOM... 142.1 AIR- -3,081.42 -49,602.60
General Journal 07/31/15 JE211 AJE JUL COMM... 142.1 AIR ... -3,229.64 -52,832.24
General Journal 08/31/15 JE217 AJE AUG COM... 142.1 AIR ... -2,808.86 -55,641.10
General Journal 09/30/15 JE223 AJE SEP COM... 142.1 AIR- -3,118.38 -58,759.48
General Journal 10/31/15 JE229 AJE OCT COM... 142.1 AIR ... -3,489.90 -62,249.38
General Journal 11/30/15 JE236 AJE NOV COM... 142.1 A/R... -4,622.80 -66,872.18

General Journal 12/31/15 JE243 AJE DEC COM... 142.1 AIR ... -6,563.98 -73,436.16

Total 481.1 • Commercial Sales -73,436.16 -73,436.16

481.2 • Industrial Sales 0.00

General Journal 01/31/15 JE166 AJE JAN INDU... 142.1 AJR- -21,620.26 -21,620.26

General Journal 02/28/15 JE178 AJE FEB INDU... 142.1 AIR... -22,409.37 -44,029.63
General Journal 03/31/15 JE186 AJE MAR INDU... 142.1 AIR ... -12,783.56 -56,813.19
General Journal 04/30/15 JE192 AJE APR INDU... 142.1 AIR ... -7,756.51 -64,569.70
General Journal 05/31/15 JE198 AJE MAY INDU... 142.1 A/R ... -6,550.99 -71,120.69
General Journal 06/30/15 JE204 AJE JUN INDU... 142.1 A/R... -55.94 -71,176.63
General Journal 07/31/15 JE211 AJE JUL INDUS... 142.1 AIR ... -35.00 -71,211.63

General Journal 08/31/15 JE217 AJE AUG INDU... 142.1 AIR... -130.80 -71,342.43

General Journal 09/30/15 JE223 AJE SEP INDU... 142.1 AIR ... -38.96 -71,381.39
General Journal 10/31/15 JE229 AJE OCT INDU... 142.1 AIR... -499.50 -71,880.89
General Journal 11/30/15 JE236 AJE NOV INDU... 142.1 AIR... -3,165.22 -75,046.11
General Journal 12/31/15 JE243 AJE DEC INDU... 142.1 AIR... -6,232.30 -81,278.41

Total 481.2 • Industrial Sales -81,278.41 -81,278.41

482.1 • Public Sales 0.00

General Journal 01/31/15 JE166 AJE JAN PUB/... 142.1 AIR... -114,964.86 -114,964.86

General Journal 02/28/15 JE178 AJE FEB PUB/... 142.1 AIR... -112,871.93 -227,836.79

General Journal 03/31/15 JE186 AJE MAR PUB/... 142.1 AIR... -71,366.50 -299,203.29

General Journal 04/30/15 JE192 AJE APR PUB/... 142.1 NR ... -38,850.69 -338,053.98

General Journal 05/31/15 JE198 AJE MAY PUB/... 142.1 AIR ... -23,656.87 -361,710.85

General Journal 06/30/15 JE204 AJE JUN PUB/... 142.1 AIR- -19,007.00 -380,717.85

General Journal 07/31/15 JE211 AJE JUL PUB/G... 142.1 AIR... -19,474.80 -400,192.65

General Journal 08/31/15 JE217 AJE AUG PUB/... 142.1 AIR ... -17,979.52 -418,172.17

General Journal 09/30/15 JE223 AJE SEP PUB/... 142.1 AIR... -18,005.28 -436,177.45

General Journal 10/31/15 JE229 AJE OCT PUB/... 142.1 AIR ... -48,127.40 -484,304.85

General Journal 11/30/15 JE236 AJE NOV PUB/... 142.1 AIR... -39,808.40 -524,113.25

General Journal 12/31/15 JE243 AJE DEC PUB/... 142.1 AIR... -64,536.64 -588,649.89
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Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Total 482.1 • Public Sales -588,649.89 -588,649.89

483.1 • Gas Sales - Citizens Gas 0.00

Total 483.1 • Gas Sales - Citizens Gas 0.00

480 • Sales of Gas - Other 0.00

Total 480 • Sales of Gas - Other 0.00

Total 480 • Sales of Gas -883,161.98 -883,161.98

483 • Sales for Resale 0.00

Total 483 • Sales for Resale 0.00

400 • Operating Revenues - Other 0.00

Total 400 • Operating Revenues - Other 0.00

Total 400 • Operating Revenues -883,161.98 -883,161.98

414 • Other Operating income 0.00

Discounts Taken 0.00

Total Discounts Taken 0.00

488.1 • Misc Service Revenues 0.00

General Journal 01/31/15 JE170 1/2015 OT... 131.1 McC... -175.00 -175.00

General Journal 02/28/15 JE184 2/2015 OT... 131.1 McC... -100.00 -275.00

General Journal 03/31/15 JE189 3/2015 OT... 131.1 McC... -50.00 -325.00

General Journal 04/30/15 JE195 4/2015 OT... 131.1 McC... 0.00 -325.00

General Journal 05/31/15 JE201 5/2015 OT... 131.1 McC... 0.00 -325.00

General Journal 06/30/15 JE209 6/2015 OT... 131.1 McC... -25.00 -350.00

General Journal 07/31/15 JE215 7/2015 OT... 131.1 McC... 0.00 -350.00

General Journal 08/31/15 JE222 8/2015 OT... 131.1 McC... -500.00 -850.00

General Journal 09/30/15 JE227 9/2015 OT... 131.1 McC... -25.00 -875.00

General Journal 10/31/15 JE235 10/2015 0... 131.1 McC... -385.00 -1,260.00
General Journal 11/30/15 JE241 11/2015 0... 131.1 McC... -575.00 -1,835.00
General Journal 12/31/15 JE242 12/2015 0... 131.1 McC... -150.00 -1,985.00

Total 488.1 • Misc Service Revenues -1,985.00 -1,985.00

488.2 • Late Charges Collected 0.00

General Journal 01/31/15 JE170 1/2015 LAT... 131.1 McC... -635.08 -635.08

General Journal 02/28/15 JE184 2/2015 LAT... 131.1 McC... -238.32 -873.40

General Journal 03/31/15 JE189 3/2015 LAT... 131.1 McC... -343.01 -1,216.41
General Journal 04/30/15 JE195 4/2015 LAT... 131.1 McC... -1,100.93 -2,317.34
General Journal 05/31/15 JE201 5/2015 LAT... 131.1 McC... -249.99 -2,567.33
General Journal 06/30/15 JE209 6/2015 LAT... 131.1 McC... -530.40 -3,097.73
General Journal 07/31/15 JE215 7/2015 LAT... 131.1 McC... -211.36 -3,309.09
General Journal 08/31/15 JE222 8/2015 LAT... 131.1 McC... -106.04 -3,415.13
General Journal 09/30/15 JE227 9/2015 LAT... 131.1 McC... -167.02 -3,582.15
General Journal • 10/31/15 JE235 10/2015 LA... 131.1 McC... -120.66 -3,702.81
General Journal 11/30/15 JE241 11/2015 LA... 131.1 McC... -172.76 -3,875.57
General Journal 12/31/15 JE242 12/2015 LA... 131.1 McC... -244.27 -4,119.84

Total 488.2 • Late Charges Collected -4,119.84 -4,119.84

488.3 • Hook up fees collected 0.00

General Journal 01/31/15 JE170 1/2015 HO... 131.1 McC... -200.00 -200.00

General Journal 02/28/15 JE184 2/2015 HO... 131.1 McC... -200.00 -400.00

General Journal 03/31/15 JE189 3/2015 HO... 131.1 McC... -400.00 -800.00

General Journal 04/30/15 JE195 4/2015 HO... 131.1 McC... 0.00 -800.00

General Journal 05/31/15 JE201 5/2015 HO... 131.1 McC... 0.00 -800.00

General Journal 06/30/15 JE209 6/2015 HO... 131.1 McC... 0.00 -800.00

General Journal 07/31/15 JE215 7/2015 HO... 131.1 McC... 0.00 -800.00

General Journal 08/31/15 JE222 8/2015 HO... 131.1 McC... -400.00 -1,200.00

General Journal 09/30/15 JE227 9/2015 HO... 131.1 McC... -200.00 -1,400.00
General Journal 10/31/15 JE235 10/2015 H... 131.1 McC... -675.00 -2,075.00

General Journal 11/30/15 JE241 11/2015 H... 131.1 McC... -400.00 -2,475.00

Check 12/22/15 5899 Duane Inman Reimburse... 131.2 McC... 250.00 -2,225.00

General Journal 12/31/15 JE242 12/2015 H... 131.1 McC... -200.00 -2,425.00

Total 488.3 • Hook up fees collected -2,425.00 -2,425.00
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489 • Rev-Gas Sales-Citizens

Total 489 • Rev-Gas Sales-Citizens

489.2 • Other Gas Rev. -Transportation
Total 489.2 • Other Gas Rev. -Transportation

495.1 • Sales - Inventory
Total 495.1 • Sales - Inventory

414 • Other Operating Income - Other
Total 414 • Other Operating Income - Other

Total 414 • Other Operating Income

730 • Cost of Goods Sold

730.1 • Natural Gas - Sunk Cost

Total 730.1 • Natural Gas - Sunk Cost

730.3 • Sales Tax - Inventory
Total 730.3 • Sales Tax - Inventory

730.5 • Severance Tax

Total 730.5 • Severance Tax

730 • Cost of Goods Sold - Other

Total 730 • Cost of Goods Sold - Other

Total 730 • Cost of Goods Sold

Holding
Total Holding

4000 • Reconciliation Discrepancies
GeneralJournal 02/27/15 JE182

Total 4000 • Reconciliation Discrepancies

431.5 • Other Interest Exp Amort Loann
Total 431.5 • Other Interest Exp Amort Loann

Property & Equipment 930.3.8- T
Total Property & Equipment 930.3.8- T

1001.00 - Josh Hill Project
1001.02 - 2" Pipe
Total 1001.02-2" Pipe

1001.03-3" Pipe
Total 1001.03 • 3" Pipe

1001.05 - Valves, tees, fittings
Total 1001.05 • Valves, tees, fittings

1001.08 - Labor/Hauling
Total 1001.08 - Labor/Hauling

1001.99 - Miscellaneous Expense
Total 1001.99 • Miscellaneous Expense

1001.00 - Josh Hill Project - Other
Total 1001.00 • Josh Hill Project - Other

Total 1001.00 • Josh Hill Project

1002.00 - Bob Musgrove Road
1002.01 -1" Pipe
Total 1002.01 • 1" Pipe

1002.02 - 2" Main Musgrove Rd
' Total 1002.02 • 2" Main Musgrove Rd

1002.05 - Valves, caps, couplings tees

Citipower, L. L. C.

General Ledger
As of December 31, 2015

Name Memo Split

Balance Ad... 131.5-PNC...

PSC's Request 13
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Amount

-8,529.84

-270.00

-270.00

Balance

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-8,529.84

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-270.00

-270.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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Total 1002.05 • Valves, caps, couplings tees

1002.08 • Labor - Musgrove Road
Total 1002.08 • Labor - Musgrove Road

1002.99 • Miscellaneous

Total 1002.99 • Miscellaneous

1002.00 • Bob Musgrove Road - Other
Total 1002.00 • Bob Musgrove Road - Other

Total 1002.00 • Bob Musgrove Road

1003.00 • Hayes Creek Project
1003.02 • 2" Hayes Creek
Total 1003.02 • 2" Hayes Creek

1003.04-Pipe-4"
Total 1003.04 • Pipe - 4"

1003.05 • Valves, tees
Total 1003.05 • Valves, tees

1003.08 • Labor/Hauling
Total 1003.08 • Labor/Hauling

1003.99 • Miscellaneous

Total 1003.99 • Miscellaneous

1003.00 • Hayes Creek Project - Other
Total 1003.00 • Hayes Creek Project - Other

Total 1003.00 • Hayes Creek Project

1004.00 • Hatfleld Subdivision

1004.01 • Pipe, 1"
Total 1004.01 • Pipe, 1"

1004.03 • Pipe 3"
Total 1004.03 • Pipe 3"

1004.05 • Labor/

Total 1004.05 • Labor/

1004.99 • Miscellaneous

Total 1004.99 • Miscellaneous

1004.00 • Hatfleld Subdivision - Other

Total 1004.00 • Hatfleld Subdivision - Other

Total 1004.00 • Hatfleld Subdivision

376 • .1 Meters/Setup
Total 376 • .1Meters/Setup

382.1 • house meters

Total 382.1 • house meters

401 • Operation Expense
80X • Gas Supply Expense

801 • Natural Gas Field Purchases

Citipower, L. L. C.

General Ledger
As of December 31, 2015

Name Memo Split

Bill 02/28/15 2015... CItlgas, LLC 14,949.9 M... 232 Accou.

BIN 03/31/15 2015... CItlgas, LLC 15,152.9 M... 232 Accou.

Bill 04/30/15 2015... CItlgas, LLC 8,395.7 MC... 232 Accou.

Bill 05/31/15 2015... CItlgas, LLC 5,403.2 MC... 232 Accou.

Bill 06/30/15 2015... CItlgas, LLC 3,254.3 MC... 232 Accou.

Bill 07/31/15 2015... CItlgas, LLC 2,079.3 MC... 232 Accou.

BIN 08/31/15 2015... CItlgas, LLC 2,077.7 MC... 232 Accou.

Bill 09/30/15 2015... CItlgas, LLC 1,897.9 MC... 232 Accou.

Bill 10/30/15 2015... CItlgas, LLC 1,941.9 MC... 232 Accou.

Bill 11/30/15 2015... CItlgas, LLC 5,066.6 MC... 232 Accou.

Bill 12/31/15 2015... CItlgas, LLC 5,030.9 MC... 232 Accou.

PSC's Request 13
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Amount

80,027.85
100,444.61
44,950.04
19,879.84
11,943.28

7,631.03
7,957.59
7,268.96
7,437.48

17,631.77
17,518.58

Balance

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

80,027.85
180,472.46
225,422.50
245,302.34
257,245.62
264,876.65
272,834.24
280,103.20
287,540.68
305,172.45
322,691.03
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Bill 12/31/15 2015... CItigas, LLC 8,195.1 MC... 232 • Accou... 29,608.30 352,299.33

Total 801 • Natural Gas Field Purchases 352,299.33 352,299.33

802 • Transportation costs 0.00

Total 802 • Transportation costs 0.00

803 • Pipeline Relocation Costs 0.00

Total 803 • Pipeline Relocation Costs o.od

80X • Gas Supply Expense - Other 0.00

Total 80X -.Gas Supply Expense - Other 0.00

Total 80X • Gas Supply Expense 352,299.33 352,299.33

85X • Transmission Expenses 0.00

850 • Transmission Supervision & Eng. 0.00

Total 850 • Transmission Supen/lslon & Eng. 0.00

853 • Trans. Compressor Labor 8t Exp. 0.00

Total 853 • Trans. Compressor Labor & Exp. 0.00

855 • Trans. Compressor Fuel & Power 0.00

855.3 • Compressor Electricity 0.00

Check 01/09/15 5527 Plateau Electric... ACCT#220... 131.2 McC... 20.00 20.00

Check 01/16/15 5535 Plateau Electric... ACCT#220... 131.2 McC... 20.00 40.00

Check 02/10/15 5565 Plateau Electric... ACCT#220... 131.2 McC... 20.00 60.00

Check 03/11/15 5589 Plateau Electric... ACCT#220... 131.2 McC... 20.00 80.00

Check 04/10/15 5627 , Plateau Electric... ACCT#220... 131.2 McC... 20.00 100.00

Check 05/06/15 5647 Plateau Electric... ACCT#220... 131.2 McC... 20.00 120.00

Check 06/09/15 5686 Plateau Electric... ACCT#220... 131.2 McC... 20.00 140.00

Check 07/09/15 5727 Plateau Electric... ACCT#220... 131.2 McC... 20.00 160.00

Check 07/21/15 5738 South Kentucky... ACCT#950... 131.2 McC... 77.38 237.38

Check 08/05/15 5750 Plateau Electric... ACCT#220... 131.2 McC... 20.00 257.38

Check 09/08/15 5786 Plateau Electric... ACCT#220... 131.2 McC... 19.34 276.72

Check 10/09/15 5817 Plateau Electric... ACCT#220... 131.2 McC... 19.44 296.16

Check 11/06/15 5849 Plateau Electric... ACCT#220... 131.2 McC... 21.24 317.40

Check 12/21/15 5889 Plateau Electric... ACCT#220... 131.2 McC... 25.24 342.64

Total 855.3 • Compressor Electricity 342.64 342.64

855.4 • Compressor Telephone 0.00

Check 01/16/15 5533 HIGHLAND TEL... 569-1832 ... 131.2 McC... 51.37 51.37

Check 03/16/15 5597 HIGHLAND TEL... • 569-1832... 131.2 McC... 50.62 101.99

Check 04/21/15 5635 HIGHLAND TEL... 569-1832 ... 131.2 McC... 50.70 152.69

Check 05/12/15 5659 HIGHLAND TEL... 569-1832 ... 131.2 McC... 50.70 203.39

Check 06/11/15 5691 HIGHLAND TEL... 569-1832... 131.2 McC... 50.68 254.07

Check 08/13/15 5763 HIGHLAND TEL... 569-1832 ... 131.2 McC... 50.65 304.72

Check 09/16/15 5795 HIGHLAND TEL... 569-1832 ... 131.2 McC... 50.65 355.37

Check 10/28/15 5836 HIGHLAND TEL... 569-1832 ... 131.2 McC... 49.88 405.25

Check 12/21/15 5891 HIGHLAND TEL... 569-1832 ... 131.2 McC... 50.59 455.84

Total 855.4 • Compressor Telephone 455.84 455.84

855 • Trans. Compressor Fuel & Power - Other 0.00

Total 855 • Trans. Compressor Fuel & Power - Other 0.00

Total 855 • Trans. Compressor Fuel & Power 798.48 798.48

856 • Trans. Mains Operating Costs 0.00

Total 856 • Trans. Mains Operating Costs 0.00

860 • Trans. Compressor Rent 0.00

Total 860 • Trans. Compressor Rent 0.00

861 • Trans Compressor Station Rent 0.00

Total 861 • Trans Compressor Station Rent 0.00

863 • Trans. Mains Maintenance 0.00

Total 863 • Trans. Mains Maintenance 0.00
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864 • Trans. Compressor Maintenance 0.00

Total 864 • Trans. Compressor Maintenance 0.00

865 • Total Fiow Meter-Maintenance 0.00

Total 865 • Total Flow Meter-Maintenance 0.00

866 • Total Flow Meter-Supplies 0.00

Total 866 • Total Flow Meter-Supplies 0.00

85X • Transmission Expenses - Other 0.00

Total 85X • Transmission Expenses - Other 0.00

Total 85X • Transmission Expenses 798.48 798.48

87X • Distribution Expenses 0.00

870 • Distribution Supervision & Eng. 0.00

Total 870 • Distribution Supervision & Eng. 0.00

872 • Dist. Compressor Labor & Exp 0.00

Total 872 • DIst. Compressor Labor & Exp 0.00

873 • Dist. Compressor Fuel & Power 0.00

Total 873 • DIst. Compressor Fuel & Power 0.00

874 • Maintenance of Mains 0.00

BIN 03/23/15 3369... HINKLE CONTR... PC 03554 ... 232 • Accou... 210.09 210.09

Check 05/08/15 5656 Derrick's Dozer S... BUILD BRI... 131.2 McC... 3,000.00 3,210.09
Bill 09/04/15 1922... HINKLE CONTR... PC 03629 ... 232 • Accou... 201.45 3,411.54

Total 874 • Maintenance of Mains 3,411.54 3,411.54

875 • Measuring & Reg. Station Exp. 0.00

875.5 • Electricity - Prison Meter 0.00

Check 01/07/15 5522 South Kentucky... ACCT#95... 131.2 McC... 30.26 30.26

Check 01/28/15 5544 South Kentucky... ACCT#95... 131.2 McC... 29.20 59.46

Check 03/03/15 5585 South Kentucky... ACCT#95... 131.2 McC... 28.59 88.05

Check 03/25/15 5607 South Kentucky... ACCT#95... 131.2 McC... 28.48 116.53

Check 04/30/15 5644 South Kentucky... ACCT#95... 131.2 McC... 28.13 144.66

Check 06/04/15 5680 South Kentucky... ACCT#95... 131.2 McC... 28.14 172.80

Check 06/30/15 5720 South Kentucky... ACCT#95... 131.2 McC... 28.64 201.44

Check 08/05/15 5753 South Kentucky... ACCT#950... 131.2 McC... 29.31 230.75

Check 09/01/15 5775 South Kentucky... ACCT#950... 131.2 McC... 29.37 260.12

Check 09/29/15 5809 South Kentucky... ACCT#950... 131.2 McC... 28.92 289.04

Check 12/21/15 5897 South Kentucky... ACCT#950... 131.2 McC... 62.24 351.28

Total 875.5 • Electricity - Prison Meter 351.28 351.28

875.6 • Telephone - Prison Mtr 0.00

Check 01/22/15 5541 HIGHLAND TEL... 376-8373, ... 131.2 McC... 377.37 377.37

Check 06/04/15 5676 HIGHLAND TEL... 376-8830, ... 131.2 McC... 379.65 757.02

Total 875.6 • Telephone - Prison Mtr 757.02 757.02

875 • Measuring & Reg. Station Exp. - Other 0.00

Total 875 • Measuring & Reg. Station Exp. - Other 0.00

Total 875 • Measuring & Reg. Station Exp. 1,108.30 1,108.30

876 • Sales Mtr Measuring Station Ren 0.00

Total 876 • Sales Mtr Measuring Station Ren 0.00

878 • Meter & House Regulator Expense 0.00

878.1 • Meter & Reg. Labor & Exp. 0.00

Check 01/07/15 5520 KENTUCKY ME... TEST & RE... 131.2 McC... 503.29 503.29

Total 878.1 • Meter & Reg. Labor & Exp. 503.29 503.29

878.2 • Fittings & Els, etc. 0.00

Total 878.2 • Fittings & Els, etc. 0.00

878.3 • Meters & Regulators 0.00
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Bill 11/17/15 3501 Citizens Gas UtIII... REGULAT... 232 • Accou... 521.97 521.97

Total 878.3 • Meters & Regulators 521.97 521.97

878.4 • Pipe 0.00
Total 878.4 • Pipe 0.00

878.5 • Equipment Rental 0.00

Bill 06/17/15 5828... Doug Enterprises... SECURITY... 232 • Accou... 432.00 432.00

Check 08/21/15 5767 TIM JONES OXYGEN T... 131.2 • McC... 35.00 467.00
Bill 11/02/15 5829... Doug Enterprises... SECURITY... 232 • Accou... 432.00 899.00

Total 878.5 • Equipment Rental 899.00 899.00

878.6 • Hookup Expense ,0.00
908.1 • Labor 0.00

Total 908.1 • Labor 0.00

908.3 • Mileage 0.00

Total 908.3 • Mileage 0.00

908.4 • Other Expense - New Customers 0.00

Total 908.4 • Other Expense - New Customers 0.00

908.5 • Phone 0.00

Total 908.5 • Phone 0.00

878.6 • Hookup Expense - Other 0.00

Total 878.6 • Hookup Expense - Other 0.00

Total 878.6 • Hookup Expense 0.00

878.8 • Materials 8i Supplies 0.00

Check 01/13/15 5529 MCJUNKIN RED... PO#3512... 131.2 • McC... 720.31 720.31

Check 03/16/15 5600 MCJUNKIN RED... PO #3550 ... 131.2- McC... 576.98 1,297.29
Check 04/21/15 5630 JONES Farm an... PO 3559 P... 131.2 • McC... 65.64 1,362.93
Check 06/30/15 5714 Anderson Grocer... STRAW R... 131.2 • McC... 36.95 1,399.88
Check 07/09/15 5731 Anderson Grocer... STRAW R... 131.2 • McC... 36.95 1,436.83
Check 08/07/15 5756 MCJUNKIN RED... PO#3617... 131.2 • McC... 426.95 1,863.78
Check 08/24/15 5769 MCJUNKIN RED... PO #0325 ... 131.2 • McC... 1,370.31 3,234.09
Check 09/09/15 5789 MCJUNKIN RED... PO #03632... 131.2 • McC... 221.84 3,455.93
Check 09/14/15 5791 MCJUNKIN RED... STOCK FO... 131.2 • McC... 433.95 3,889.88
BIN 10/07/15 25290 BIG M DISCOUNT PO 3647 C... 232 • Accou... 31.53 3,921.41
Check 10/12/15 5822 MRC GLOBAL PO#3651 S... 131.2 • McC... 294.50 4,215.91
Check 11/02/15 5842 MRC GLOBAL PO#3657 S... 131.2 • McC... 605.43 4,821.34

Total 878.8 - Materials & Supplies 4,821.34 4,821.34

878.9 • Customer Repair/Maintenance 0.00

907.2 • Labor 0.00

Total 907.2 • Labor 0.00

907.5 • Mileage 0.00

Total 907.5 • Mileage 0.00

907.9 • Phone 0.00

Total 907.9 • Phone 0.00

878.9 • Customer Repair/Maintenance - Other 0.00

Total 878.9 • Customer Repair/Maintenance - Other 0.00

Total 878.9 • Customer Repair/Maintenance 0.00

878 • Meter 8i House Regulator Expense - Other 0.00

Total 878 • Meter & House Regulator Expense - Other 0.00

Total 878 • Meter & House Regulator Expense 6,745.60 6,745.60

881 • Rents - Distribution Expenses 0.00

881.1 • Rent - Schenck Compressor 0.00

Total 881.1 • Rent - Schenck Compressor 0.00
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881.4 • Rent - Shop & Storage 0.00

Check 01/06/15 5511 Tim Ball MONTHLY ... 131.2 • McC... 350.00 350.00
Check 02/02/15 5549 Tim Bail MONTHLY ... 131.2 • McC... 350.00 700.00

Check 03/04/15 5584 Tim Ball MONTHLY ... 131.2 • McC... 350.00 1,050.00
Check 04/02/15 5616 Tim Bail MONTHLY ... 131.2 • McC... 350.00 1,400.00
Check 05/06/15 5646 Tim Ball MONTHLY... 131.2 • McC... 350.00 1,750.00
Check 06/03/15 5672 Tim Bail MONTHLY... 131.2 • McC... 350.00 2,100.00
Check 07/01/15 5722 Tim Bail MONTHLY... 131.2- McC... 350.00 2,450.00
Check 08/05/15 5751 Tim Ball MONTHLY... 131.2 • McC... 350.00 2,800.00
Check 09/01/15 5772 Tim Ball MONTHLY ... 131.2 • McC... 350.00 3,150.00
Check 10/05/15 5813 Tim Ball MONTHLY ... 131.2- McC... 350.00 3,500.00
Check 11/02/15 5843 Tim Ball MONTHLY ... 131.2 • McC... 350.00 3,850.00
Check 12/11/15 5880 Tim Ball MONTHLY ... 131.2 - McC... 350.00 4,200.00

Total 881.4 • Rent - Shop & Storage 4,200.00 4,200.00

881.5 • Easements 0.00

Bill 06/26/15 9018... Norfolk Southern 6/30/15-6/... 232 - Accou... 1,200.00 1,200.00
Bill 06/26/15 9018... Norfolk Southern 6/30/15-6/... 232 - Accou... 1,200.00 2,400.00
Bill 12/11/15 BF 0... USDA Forest Ser... BF 080216... 232 - Accou... 94.00 2,494.00

Total 881.5 • Easements 2,494.00 2,494.00

881 • Rents - Distribution Expenses Other 0.00

Total 881 • Rents - Distribution Expenses - Other 0.00

Total 881 • Rents - Distribution Expenses 6,694.00 6,694.00

893 • Maintenance of Meters & Reg. 0.00

Total 893 • Maintenance of Meters & Reg. 0.00

894 • Maintenance of Equipment 0.00

894.1 • Equipment Repairs 0.00

Check 05/08/15 5655 JONES LAWN &... LAWN MO... 131.2 - McC... 65.64 65.64

Check 07/09/15 5729 JONES Farm an... REPAIR W... 131.2 - McC... 65.01 130.65

Bill 07/27/15 3264... B & H Auto Parts PO 03610... 232 - Accou... 28.08 158.73

Check 07/29/15 5745 Steve Barlow Far... FUEL FILT... 131.2- McC... 43.37 202.10

Bin 10/21/15 POO... Ditchwitch Mid-... P00809 232 - Accou... 180.41 382.51

Bill 10/22/15 8895... NAPA Auto Parts PO 3653 S... 232 - Accou... 93.28 475.79

Total 894.1 • Equipment Repairs 475.79 475.79

894.2 • Ditchwitch Maintenance 0.00

Bill 01/06/15 8634... NAPA Auto Parts PO3505 D... 232 - Accou... 20.13 20.13

Bill 01/13/15 8639... NAPA Auto Parts PO 3511 B... 232 - Accou... 14.65 34.78

Bill 03/11/15 8680... NAPA Auto Parts P0 3545 B... 232 - Accou... 56.02 90.80

BIN 03/20/15 41657 Leslie's Tire's LLC P0 3551 F... 232 - Accou... 37.10 127.90

Bill 03/20/15 8688... NAPA Auto Parts PO 3552 -... 232 - Accou... 127.04 254.94

Check 04/27/15 5640 A.J.'s Auto Elect. STARTER ... 131.2 - McC... 125.00 379.94

BIN 05/23/15 3259... B & H Auto Parts PO 03586 ... 232 - Accou... 51.53 431.47

Check 06/12/15 5694 BIN Webb REIMB FO... 131.2 - McC... 13.94 445.41

BIN 07/24/15 43011 Leslie's Tire's LLC PO 3609 L... 232 - Accou... 265.71 711.12

BIN 08/20/15 POO... Ditch Witch Mid-... PO 3622 232 - Accou... 324.94 1,036.06

BIN , 11/06/15 POO... Ditch Witch Mid-... PO 3658 232 - Accou... 190.31 1,226.37

Total 894.2 • Ditchwitch Maintenance 1,226.37 1,226.37

894 • Maintenance of Equipment - Other 0.00

BIN 08/11/15 6906... ADVANCE AUT... P.O. #0361... 232 - Accou... 38.14 38.14

Total 894 • Maintenance of Equipment - Other 38.14 38.14

Total 894 • Maintenance of Equipment 1,740.30 1,740.30

87X • Distribution Expenses - Other 0.00

Total 87X • Distribution Expenses - Other 0.00

Total 87X • Distribution Expenses 19,699.74 19,699.74

90X • Customer Accounts Expenses 0.00

902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 0.00
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Bill 02/01/15 25348 Forexco, Inc REIMBUR... 232 • Accou... 131.20 131.20
Bill 03/01/15 25630 Forexco, inc REIMBUR... 232- Accou... 131.20 262.40
Bill 03/19/15 1500... Forexco, inc REIMBUR... 232 • Accou... 39.84 302.24
Bill 04/01/15 25866 Forexco, inc REIMBUR... 232 • Accou... 131.20 433.44
Bill 04/08/15 1503... Forexco, inc REIMBUR... 232 • Accou... 37.04 470.48
Bill 05/01/15 26091 Forexco, Inc REIMBUR... 232 • Accou... 131.20 601.68
Bill 05/11/15 1503... Forexco, Inc REIMBUR... 232 • Accou... 33.05 634.73
Bill 06/01/15 26349 Forexco, Inc REIMBUR... 232- Accou... 131.20 765.93
Bill 06/09/15 1504... Forexco, Inc REIMBUR... 232 • Accou... 33.05 798.98
Bill 07/01/15 26568 Forexco, Inc REIMBUR... 232 • Accou... 131.20 930.18
Bill 07/08/15 1504... Forexco, Inc REIMBUR... 232- Accou... 35.52 965.70
Bill 08/01/15 26846 Forexco, Inc REIMBUR... 232 • Accou... 131.20 1,096.90
Bill 08/10/15 1504... Forexco, Inc REIMBUR... 232 • Accou... 33.22 1,130.12
BIN 09/01/15 27108 Forexco, Inc REIMBUR... 232 • Accou... 131.20 1,261.32
Bill 09/08/15 1506... Forexco, Inc REIMBUR... 232 • Accou... 33.05 1,294.37
Bill 10/01/15 27343 Forexco, Inc REIMBUR... 232 • Accou... 131.20 1,425.57
Bill 10/12/15 1506... Forexco, Inc REIMBUR... 232- Accou... 35.67 1,461.24
Bill 11/01/15 27515 Forexco, Inc REIMBUR... 232 • Accou... 131.20 1,592.44
Bill 11/09/15 1506... Forexco, Inc REIMBUR... 232 • Accou... 33.17 1,625.61
Bill 12/01/15 27761 Forexco, Inc REIMBUR... 232 • Accou... 131.20 1,756.81
Bill 12/15/15 1507... Forexco, Inc REIMBUR... 232 • Accou... 41.37 1,798.18

Total 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 1,798.18 1,798.18

903 • CusL Records & Collection Cost 0.00
903.1 • Labor - Cust. Records & Collect 0.00
Total 903.1 • Labor - Cust. Records & Collect 0.00

903.2 • Bank Svce Chgs - Customer Accts 0.00
Total 903.2 • Bank Svce Chgs - Customer Accts 0.00

903.5 • Postage - Customer Billing 0.00
Check 01/30/15 5548 Postmaster MAIL JANU... 131.2 • McC... 137.70 137.70
Check 02/26/15 5579 Postmaster MAIL FEB... 131.2 • McC... 141.10 278.80
Check 03/27/15 5612 Postmaster MAIL MAR... 131.2 • McC... 141.44 420.24
Check 04/30/15 . 5642 Postmaster MAILAPRI... 131.2 • McC... 140.76 561.00
Check 05/28/15 5671 Postmaster MAIL MAY... 131.2 • McC... 142.45 703.45
Check 06/29/15 5712 Postmaster MAIL JUNE... 131.2 • McC... 141.40 844.85
Check 07/30/15 5747 Postmaster MAIL JULY... 131.2 • McC... 136.15 981.00
Check 08/28/15 . 5771 Postmaster MAIL AUG... 131.2 • McC... 130.56 1,111.56
Check 09/29/15 5803 Postmaster MAIL SEPT... 131.2 • McC... 131.95 1,243.51
Check 10/29/15 5839 Postmaster MAIL OCT... 131.2 • McC... 141.05 1,384.56
Check 11/25/15 5870 Postmaster MAIL NOV... 131.2 • McC... 143.15 1,527.71
Check 12/30/15 5902 Postmaster MAIL DEC... 131.2 • McC... 145.60 1,673.31

Total 903.5 • Postage - Customer Billing 1,673.31 1,673.31

903 • Cust. Records & Collection Cost - Other 0.00

Total 903 • Cust. Records & Collection Cost - Other 0.00

Totai 903 • Cust. Records & Collection Cost 1,673.31 1,673.31

904 • Uncollectible Accounts 0.00

GeneralJournal 12/31/15 AJE... to write-off... 142.1 • A/R... 35,477.53 35,477.53

Total 904 • Uncollectible Accounts 35,477.53 35,477.53

90X • Customer Accounts Expenses - Other 0.00

Total 90X • Customer Accounts Expenses - Other 0.00

Total 90X • Customer Accounts Expenses 38,949.02 38,949.02

92X • Admin, and General Expenses 0.00

214 • Citipower Offering Expense 0.00

Total 214 • Citipower Offering Expense 0.00

920 • Admin & General Salaries (920) 0.00

920.1 • Admin. & General Salaries 0.00

Total 920.1 • Admin. & General Salaries 0.00

920.2 • MgL Consulting Expense 0.00
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Bill 01/04/15 2014... Paddock 0 I&G... 2014 MGM... 232 • Accou... 3,650.00 3,650.00
Bill 01/18/15 2015... Paddock 0 I&G... 2015 MGM... 232 • Accou... 3,625.00 7,275.00
Bill 02/08/15 2015... Paddock 0 I&G... 2015 MGM... 232 • Accou... 4,300.00 11,575.00
Bill 02/15/15 2015... Paddock O I&G... 2015 MGM... 232 • Accou... 4,255.37 15,830.37
Bill 03/08/15 2015... Paddock 0 I&G... 2015 MGM... 232 • Accou... 4,020.00 19,850.37
Bill 03/16/15 2015... Paddock 0 I&G... 2015 MGM... 232 • Accou... 4,171.68 24,022.05
Bill 04/05/15 2015... Paddock 0 I&G... 2015 MGM... 232 • Accou... 4,150.00 28,172.05
Bill 04/26/15 2015... Paddock 0 I&G... 2015 MGM... 232 • Accou... 4,300.00 32,472.05
Bill 05/10/15 2015... Paddock 0 I&G... 2015 MGM... 232 • Accou... 4,300.00 36,772.05
Bill 05/17/15 2015... Paddock 0 I&G... 2015 MGM... 232 • Accou... 4,150.00 40,922.05
Bill 06/07/15 2015... Paddock 0 I&G... 2015 MGM... 232 • Accou... 4,550.00 45,472.05
Bill 06/21/15 2015... Paddock 0 I&G... 2015 MGM... 232 • Accou... 4,440.00 49,912.05
Biii 07/04/15 2015... Paddock 0 I&G... 2015 MGM... 232 • Accou... 4,400.00 54,312.05
Bill 07/25/15 2015... Paddock 0 I&G... 2015 MGM... 232 • Accou... 4,073.45 58,385.50
Bill 08/02/15 2015... Paddock 0 I&G... 2015 MGM... 232 • Accou... 4,550.00 62,935.50
Biii 08/21/15 2015... Paddock 0 I&G... 2015 MGM... 232 • Accou... 4,350.00 67,285.50
Bill 09/06/15 2015... Paddock 0 I&G... 2015 MGM... 232 • Accou... 4,400.00 71,685.50
Bill 09/20/15 2015... Paddock 0 I&G... 2015 MGM... 232 • Accou... 4,350.00 76,035.50
Bill 10/11/15 2015... Paddock 0 I&G... 2015 MGM... 232 • Accou... 4,250.00 80,285.50
Bill 10/25/15 2015... Paddock 0 I&G... 2015 MGM... 232 • Accou... 4,200.00 84,485.50
Bill 11/05/15 2015... Paddock 0 I&G... 2015 MGM... 232 • Accou... 4,525.00 89,010.50
Bill 12/23/15 2015... Paddock 0 I&G... 2015 MGM... 232 • Accou... 4,250.00 93,260.50
Bill 12/23/15 2015... Paddock 0 I&G... 2015 MGM... 232 • Accou... 3,525.00 96,785.50
Bill 12/23/15 2015... Paddock 0 I&G... 2015 MGM... 232 • Accou... 4,350.00 101,135.50

Total 920.2 • Mgt. Consulting Expense 101,135.50 101,135.50

920.3 • Commissions Paid 0.00

Total 920.3 • Commissions Paid 0.00

920.4 • Management fees 0.00

Bill 01/02/15 2015... PNC BANK PNC VISA 232 • Accou... 204.93 204.93

Bill 01/13/15 2015... CitiEnergy, LLC 232 • Accou... 6,000.00 6,204.93
Bill 01/28/15 2015... CitiEnergy, LLC Feb Mgmt 232 • Accou... 6,000.00 12,204.93
Bill 02/02/15 2015... PNC BANK PNC VISA 232 • Accou... 59.63 12,264.56
Check 02/27/15 CitiEnergy, LLC 131.5 • PNC... 6,000.00 18,264.56
Bill 03/02/15 2015... PNC BANK PNC VISA 232 • Accou... 44.95 18,309.51
Check 03/18/15 Trf CitiEnergy, LLC 131.5 • PNC... 6,000.00 24,309.51
Bill 04/02/15 2015... PNC BANK PNC VISA 232 • Accou... 331.57 24,641.08
Check 04/06/15 TRF CitiEnergy, LLC 131.5 • PNC... 6,000.00 30,641.08
Bill 05/01/15 2015... PNC BANK PNC VISA 232 • Accou... 455.80 31,096.88
Check 05/18/15 Tran... CitiEnergy, LLC 131.5- PNC... 6,000.00 37,096.88
Bill 06/01/15 2015... CitiEnergy, LLC 232 • Accou... 6,000.00 43,096.88
Bill 06/02/15 2015... PNC BANK PNC VISA 232 • Accou... 121.84 43,218.72
Bill 06/11/15 2015... CitiEnergy, LLC 232 • Accou... 6,000.00 49,218.72
Bill 07/02/15 2015... PNC BANK PNC VISA 232 • Accou... 116.48 49,335.20
Bill 07/10/15 2015... CitiEnergy, LLC 232 • Accou... 6,000.00 55,335.20
Bill 08/02/15 2015... PNC BANK PNC VISA 232 • Accou... 286.28 55,621.48
Check 08/07/15 14848 CitiEnergy, LLC AUGUST... 131.5 • PNC... 6,000.00 ' 61,621.48
Bill 09/02/15 2015... PNC BANK PNC VISA 232 • Accou... 1,138.01 62,759.49
Check 09/04/15 14861 CitiEnergy, LLC MANAGEM... 131.5 • PNC... 6,000.00 68,759.49
Check 10/01/15 14889 CitiEnergy, LLC MANAGEM... 131.5 • PNC... 6,000.00 74,759.49
Bill 10/02/15 2015... PNC BANK PNC VISA 232 • Accou... 69.52 74,829.01
Bill 11/02/15 2015... PNC BANK PNC VISA 232 -^Accou... 604.62 75,433.63
Check 11/11/15 Trf CitiEnergy, LLC MANAGEM... 131.7 Capita... 6,000.00 81,433.63
Bill 12/02/15 2015... PNC BANK PNC VISA 232 • Accou... 482.31 81,915.94
Check 12/10/15 1075 CitiEnergy, LLC MANAGEM... 131.7 Capita... 6,000.00 87,915.94

Total 920.4 • Management fees 87,915.94 87,915.94

920 • Admin & General Salaries (920] - Other 0.00

Total 920 • Admin & General Salaries (920) - Other 0.00

Total 920 • Admin & General Salaries (920) 189,051.44 189,051.44

921 • Office Suppiies/Expense 0.00

921.10 • Postage/FedEx (G&A) 0.00

Check 01/07/15 5517 UNITED PARCE... INV DTD 1... 131.2- McC... 17.28 17.28

Check 01/22/15 5538 UNITED PARCE... INV DTD 1/... 131.2 - McC... 37.02 54.30

Check 01/28/15 5545 UNITED PARCE... INV DTD 1/... 131.2 - McC... 17.71 72.01
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Check 02/02/15 5553 UNITED PARCE... INV DTD 1/... 131.2 McC... 18.51 90.52

Check 02/10/15 5563 UNITED PARCE... INV DTD 1/... 131.2 McC... 55.53 146.05

Check 02/24/15 5574 UNITED PARCE... INV DTD 21... 131.2 McC... 34.76 180.81

Check 03/11/15 5590 UNITED PARCE... INV DTD 21... 131.2 McC... 18.17 198.98

Check 03/16/15 5596 UNITED PARCE... INV DTD 31... 131.2 McC... 17.91 216.89

Check 03/25/15 5610 UNITED PARCE... INV DTD 31... 131.2 McC... 17.13 234.02

Check 04/09/15 5623 UNITED PARCE... INV DTD 41... 131.2 McC... 35.82 269.84

Check 04/21/15 5638 UNITED PARCE... INV DTD 41... 131.2 McC... 17.34 287.18

Check 05/06/15 5649 UNITED PARCE... INV DTD 41... 131.2 McC... 18.12 305.30

Check 05/12/15 5658 UNITED PARCE... INV DTD 51... 131.2 McC... 35.46 340.76

Check 05/20/15 5669 Postmaster STAMPS 131.2 McC... 181.00 521.76

Check 06/04/15 5675 UNITED PARCE... INV DTD 51... 131.2 McC... 17.25 539.01

Check 06/11/15 5692 UNITED PARCE... INV DTD 51... 131.2 McC... 53.37 592.38

Check 06/19/15 5701 Postmaster POSTAGE ... 131.2 McC... 203.20 795.58

Check 06/23/15 5710 Postmaster ANNUAL P... 131.2 McC... 225.00 1,020.58
Check 06/30/15 5719 UNITED PARCE... INV DTD 6/... 131.2 McC... 17.29 1,037.87
Check 07/09/15 5725 UNITED PARCE... INV DTD 6/... 131.2 McC... 53.45 1,091.32
Check 07/21/15 5739 UNITED PARCE... INV DTD 71... 131.2 McC... 17.42 1,108.74
Check 08/13/15 5760 UNITED PARCE... INV DTD 81... 131.2 McC... 36.42 1,145.16
Check 09/02/15 5781 UNITED PARCE... INV DTD 81... 131.2 McC... 17.34 1,162.50
Check 09/08/15 5785 UNITED PARCE... INV DTD 81... 131.2 McC... 36.24 1,198.74
Check 09/29/15 5806 UNITED PARCE... INV DTD 9/... 131.2 McC... 17.17 1,215.91
Check 10/05/15 5812 Postmaster YEARLY B... 131.2 McC... 90.00 1,305.91
Check 10/09/15 5816 UNITED PARCE... INV DTD 91... 131.2 McC... 52.29 1,358.20
Check 10/28/15 5837 UNITED PARCE... INV DTD 1... 131.2 McC... 17.05 1,375.25
Check 11/06/15 5850 UNITED PARCE... INV DTD 1... 131.2 McC... 35.64 1,410.89
Check 11/24/15 5862 Postmaster STAMPS 131.2 McC... 133.00 1,543.89
Check 11/25/15 5865 UNITED PARCE... 0000T899T... 131.2 McC... 17.29 1,561.18
Check 12/04/15 5876 UNITED PARCE... OOOOT899T... 131.2 McC... 17.29 1,578.47
Check 12/09/15 5878 Postmaster POSTAGE ... 131.2 McC... 196.00 1,774.47
Check 12/21/15 5886 UNITED PARCE... INVS DTD ... 131.2 McC... 64.27 1,838.74

Total 921.10 • Postage/FedEx (G&A) 1,838.74 1,838.74

921.11 Meals/Entertainment 0.00

Check 01/05/15 5510 The Dairy Bar LUNCH MTG 131.2 McC... 23.00 23.00

Check 01/14/15 5532 The Dairy Bar LUNCH MTG 131.2 McC... 40.00 63.00

Check 01/21/15 5537 SANTA FE MEXI... LUNCH ME... 131.2 McC... 40.00 103.00

Check 01/26/15 5542 Kroger THANKSGI... 131.2 McC... 238.43 341.43

Check 01/28/15 5547 Kristlna's Kitchen LUNCH ME... 131.2 McC... 22.00 363.43

Check 02/04/15 5554 SANTA FE MEXI... LUNCH ME... 131.2 McC... 37.00 400.43

Check 02/12/15 5568 Dairy Bar LUNCH MTG 131.2 McC... 40.00 440.43

Check 02/24/15 5577 Bill Webb REIMB LU... 131.2 McC... 14.27 454.70

Check 02/24/15 5578 SANTA FE MEXI... LUNCH ME... 131.2 McC... 45.00 499.70

Check 03/03/15 5583 SANTA FE MEXI... LUNCH ME... 131.2 McC... 60.00 559.70

Check 03/11/15 5592 Dairy Bar LUNCH MTG 131.2 McC... 40.00 599.70

Check 03/18/15 5601 SANTA FE MEXI... LUNCH ME... 131.2 McC... 47.00 646.70

Check 03/19/15 5605 SANTA FE MEXI... LUNCH ME... 131.2 McC... 45.00 691.70

Check 04/08/15 5620 KFC LUNCH MTG 131.2 McC... 32.50 724.20

Check 04/15/15 5628 SANTA FE MEXI... LUNCH ME... 131.2 McC... 41.78 765.98

Check 04/24/15 5639 SANTA FE MEXI... LUNCH ME... 131.2 McC... 66.54 832.52

Check 04/28/15 5641 The Dairy Bar LUNCH MTG 131.2 McC... 50.00 882.52

Check 05/08/15 5657 SANTA FE MEXI... LUNCH ME... 131.2 McC... 32.00 914.52

Check 05/12/15 5661 SANTA FE MEXI... LUNCH ME... 131.2 McC... 42.00 956.52

Check 05/26/15 5670 The Dairy Bar LUNCH MTG 131.2 McC... 39.00 995.52

Check 06/04/15 5682 SANTA FE MEXI... LUNCH ME... 131.2 McC... 45.00 1,040.52

Check 06/11/15 5688 SANTA FE MEXI... LUNCH ME... 131.2 McC... 58.00 1,098.52

Check 06/16/15 5698 SANTA FE MEXI... LUNCH ME... 131.2 McC... 49.00 1,147.52

Check 06/22/15 5711 SANTA FE MEXI... LUNCH ME... 131.2 McC... 41.00 1,188.52

Check 06/23/15 5703 Kroger FOOD TRA... 131.2 McC... 74.98 1,263.50

Check 07/01/15 5721 SANTA FE MEXI... LUNCH ME... 131.2 McC... 36.00 1,299.50

Check 07/08/15 5724 Dairy Bar LUNCH MTG 131.2 McC... 38.00 1,337.50

Check 07/13/15 5733 SANTA FE MEXI... LUNCH ME... 131.2 McC... 32.00 1,369.50

Check 07/21/15 5734 The Dairy Bar LUNCH MTG 131.2 McC... 30.00 1,399.50

Check 07/29/15 5744 SANTA FE MEXI... LUNCH ME... 131.2 McC... 52.00 1,451.50

Check 08/04/15 5748 SANTA FE MEXI... LUNCH ME... 131.2 McC... 63.00 1,514.50

Check 08/12/15 5758 The Dairy Bar LUNCH MTG 131.2 McC... 28.00 1,542.50

Check 08/25/15 5770 SANTA FE MEXI... LUNCH ME... 131.2 McC... 64.00 1,606.50

Check 09/11/15 5790 SANTA FE MEXI... LUNCH ME... 131.2 McC... 48.00 1,654.50
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Check 09/16/15 5792 HONG KONG C... LUNCH ME... 131.2 • McC... 37.00 1,691.50
Check 10/06/15 5815 Crowley County... LUNCH MTG 131.2 • McC... 46.00 1,737.50
Check 10/09/15 5821 Dairy Bar LUNCH MTG 131.2 • McC... 51.00 1,788.50
Check 10/13/15 5823 SANTA FE MEXI... LUNCH ME... 131.2-McC... 50.00 1,838.50
Check 10/28/15 5832 SANTA FE MEXI... LUNCH ME... 131.2 • McC... 31.00 1,869.50
Check 11/03/15 5844 SAiNTA FE MEXI... LUNCH ME... 131.2 • McC... 39.00 1,908.50
Check 11/10/15 5854 Crowley County... LUNCH MTG 131.2 • McC... 55.00 1,963.50
Check 11/13/15 5856 The Dairy Bar LUNCH MTG 131.2 • McC... 45.00 2,008.50
Check 11/19/15 5859 SANTA FE MEXI... LUNCH ME... 131.2 • McC... 42.00 2,050.50
Check 11/24/15 5861 Crawley County... LUNCH ME... 131.2 • McC... 60.00 2,110.50

Check 12/01/15 5872 Crowley County... LUNCH MTG 131.2 • McC... 55.00 2,165.50
Check 12/03/15 5873 Prestons Steak... EMPLOYE... 131.2 • McC... 314.40 2,479.90
Check 12/08/15 5879 SANTA FE MEXI... LUNCH ME... 131.2 • McC... 34.42 2,514.32
Check 12/18/15 5883 Crow/ley County... LUNCH MTG 131.2 • McC... 47.00 2,561.32
Check 12/29/15 5901 S/\NTA FE MEXI... LUNCH ME... 131.2 • McC... 60.00 2,621.32

Total 921.11 • Meals/Entertainment 2,621.32 2,621.32

921.12 • Travel 0.00

Total 921.12 • Travel 0.00

921.2 • Bank Svce Chgs (G&A) 0.00

Check 01/31/15 Service Ch... 131.5 • PNC... 2.00 2.00

Check 02/28/15 Service Ch... 131.2 • McC... 30.00 32.00

Check 03/27/15 Service Ch... 131.5 • PNC... 2.00 34.00

Check 03/31/15 Service Ch... 131.2 • McC... 56.00 90.00

Check 04/27/15 Service Ch... 131.5 • PNC..., 2.00 92.00

Check 05/27/15 Service Ch... 131.5 • PNC... 2.00 94.00

Check 06/27/15 Service Ch... 131.5 • PNC... 2.00 96.00

Check 07/27/15 Service Ch... 131.5 • PNC... 2.00 98.00

Check 08/27/15 Service Ch... 131.5 • PNC... 2.00 100.00

Check 09/30/15 Service Ch... 131.5 • PNC... 2.00 102.00

Check 10/30/15 Service Ch... 131.5 • PNC... 2.00 • 104.00

Check 11/30/15 Service Ch... 131.5 • PNC... 2.00 , 106.00

Check 12/31/15 Service Ch... 131.5 • PNC... 2.00 108.00

Total 921.2- Bank Svce Chgs (G&A) 108.00 108.00

921.29 - Uniforms 0.00

Bill 01/06/15 1016... ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT#792... 232 • Accou... 32.00 32.00

Bill 01/13/15 1016... ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT#792... 232 • Accou... 32.00 64.00

Bill 01/20/15 1016... ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT#792... 232 • Accou... 32.00 96.00

Bill 01/27/15 1016... ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT# 792... 232 • Accou... 32.00 128.00

Bill 02/03/15 1016... ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT# 792... 232 • Accou... 43.00 171.00

Bill 02/10/15 1016... ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT# 792... 232 • Accou... 32.00 203.00

Bill 02/17/15 1016... ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT# 792... 232 • Accou... 34.24 237.24

Bill 02/24/15 1016... ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT# 792... 232 • Accou... 36.12 273.36

Bill 03/03/15 1016... ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT# 792... 232 • Accou... 36.12 309.48

Bill 03/10/15 1016... ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT# 792... 232 • Accou... 36.12 345.60

Bill 03/17/15 1016... ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT# 792... 232 • Accou... 36.12 381.72

Bill 03/24/15 1016... ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT# 792... 232 • Accou... 36.12 417.84

Bill 03/31/15 1016... ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT# 792... 232 • Accou... 36.12 453.96

Bill 04/07/15 1016... ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT# 792... 232 • Accou... 36.12 490.08

Bill 04/14/15 1016... ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT# 792... 232 • Accou... 36.12 526.20

Bill 04/21/15 1016... ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT# 792... 232 • Accou... 36.12 562.32

Bill 04/28/15 1016... ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT# 792... 232 • Accou... 36.12 598.44

Bill 05/05/15 1016... ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT# 792... 232 • Accou... 36.12 634.56

Bill 05/12/15 1016... ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT# 792... 232 • Accou... 48.12 682.68

Bill 05/19/15 1016... ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT# 792... 232 • Accou... 36.12 718.80

Bill 05/26/15 1016... ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT# 792... 232 • Accou... 36.12 754.92

Bill 06/02/15 1016... ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT# 792... 232 • Accou... 36.12 791.04

Bill 06/09/15 1016... ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT# 792... 232 • Accou... 36.12 827.16

Bill 06/16/15 1016... ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT# 792... 232 • Accou... 36.12 863.28

BIN 06/23/15 1016... ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT# 792... 232 • Accou... 36.12 899.40

Bill 06/30/15 1016... ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT# 792... 232 • Accou... 36.12 935.52

Bill 07/07/15 1016... ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT# 792... 232 • Accou... 36.12 971.64

Bill 07/14/15 1016... ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT# 792... 232 • Accou... 36.12 1,007.76

Bill 07/21/15 1016... ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT# 792... 232 • Accou... 36.12 1,043.88

Bill 07/28/15 1016... ARAMARK Unifo... ACCT# 792... 232 • Accou... 36.12 1,080.00
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Bill 08/04/15 1016... ARAMARK Unlfo... ACCT#792... 232 - Accou... 36.12 1,116.12
Bill 08/11/15 1016... ARAMARK Unlfo... ACCT# 792... 232 - Accou... 36.12 1,152.24
Bill 08/18/15 1016... ARAMARK Unlfo... ACCT# 792... 232 • Accou... 36.12 1,188.36
Bill 08/25/15 1016... ARAMARK Unlfo... ACCT# 792... 232 - Accou... 61.32 1,249.68
Bill 09/01/15 1016... ARAMARK Unlfo... ACCT# 792... 232 - Accou... 42.16 1,291.84
Bill 09/08/15 1016... ARAMARK Unlfo... ACCT# 792... 232 - Accou... 72.40 1,364.24
Bill 09/15/15 1016... ARAMARK Unlfo... ACCT# 792... 232 - Accou... 42.16 1,406.40
Bill 09/22/15 1016... ARAMARK Unlfo... ACCT# 792... 232 - Accou... 42.16 1,448.56
Bill 09/29/15 1016... ARAMARK Unlfo... ACCT# 792... 232 - Accou... 42.16 1,490.72
Bill 10/06/15 1016... ARAMARK Unlfo... ACCT# 792... 232 - Accou... 46.92 1,537.64
Bill 10/13/15 1016... ARAMARK Unlfo... ACCT# 792... 232 - Accou... 46.92 1,584.56
Bill 10/20/15 1016... ARAMARK Unlfo... ACCT# 792... 232 - Accou... 46.92 1,631.48
Bill 10/27/15 1016... ARAMARK Unlfo... ACCT# 792... 232 - Accou... 47.10 1,678.58
Bill 11/03/15 1016... ARAMARK Unlfo... ACCT# 792... 232 • Accou... 65.33 1,743.91
Bill 11/10/15 1016... ARAMARK Unlfo... ACCT# 792... 232 • Accou... 47.10 1,791.01
Bill 11/17/15 1016... ARAMARK Unlfo... ACCT# 792... 232 • Accou... 47.10 1,838.11
Bill 11/24/15 1016... ARAMARK Unlfo... ACCT# 792... 232 • Accou... 47.10 1,885.21
Bill 12/01/15 1016... ARAMARK Unlfo... ACCT# 792... 232 • Accou... 47.10 1,932.31
BIN 12/08/15 1016... ARAMARK Unlfo... ACCT# 792... 232 - Accou... 47.10 1,979.41
BIN 12/15/15 1016... ARAMARK Unlfo... ACCT# 792... 232 - Accou... 120.83 2,100.24
BIN 12/22/15 1016... ARAMARK Unlfo... ACCT# 792... 232 - Accou... 51.23 2,151.47
Bill 12/29/15 1016... ARAMARK Unlfo... ACCT# 792... 232 • Accou... 51.23 2,202.70

Total 921.29 • Uniforms 2,202.70 2,202.70

921.3 • Dues and Subscriptions 0.00

Bill 01/22/15 2006... KENTUCKY UN... 12/2014 232 - Accou... 1.59 1.59

Bill 02/20/15 2006... KENTUCKY UN... 1/2015 232 - Accou... 6.40 7.99

BIN 03/26/15 2006... KENTUCKY UN... 2/2015 232 - Accou... 1.60 9.59

Check 04/08/15 5621 Kentucky Gas As... 2014-2015 ... 131.2 • McC... 372.00 381.59

Bill 04/20/15 2006... KENTUCKY UN... 3/2015 232 • Accou... 1.60 383.19

BIN 06/15/15 2006... KENTUCKY UN... 5/2015 232 • Accou... 16.00 399.19

Bill 07/17/15 2006... KENTUCKY UN... 6/2015 232 • Accou... 6.40 405.59

Bill 07/31/15 10107 APGASIF 5YR MEM... 232 - Accou... 95.00 500.59

BIN 09/25/15 2006... KENTUCKY UN... 8/2015 232 - Accou... 11.20 511.79

BIN 10/16/15 2006... KENTUCKY UN... 9/2015 232 • Accou... 8.00 519.79

Check 10/29/15 5840 KENTUCKY STA... RENEW N... 131.2 - McC... 10.00 529.79

BIN 11/18/15 2006... KENTUCKY UN... 10/2015 232 - Accou... 20.80 550.59

BIN 12/08/15 2014... Whitley County F... 2016 Dues 232 - Accou... 50.00 600.59

BIN 12/21/15 2006... KENTUCKY UN... 11/2015 232 - Accou... 9.60 610.19

Total 921.3- Dues and Subscriptions 610.19 610.19

921.4 • Office Cieaning 0.00

Total 921.4- Office Cleaning 0.00

921.5 • Telephone 0.00

Check 01/07/15 5512 HIGHLAND TEL... 376-8830, ... 131.2- McC... 426.05 426.05

Check 01/07/15 5513 BLUEGRASS C... ACCT #001... 131.2 - McC... 169.61 595.66

Check 01/07/15 5519 TELEPAGE, INC. 4 PAGERS... 131.2 - McC... 557.18 1,152.84

Check 01/22/15 5540 BLUEGRASS C... ACCT #001... 131.2 - McC... 172.15 1,324.99

Check 02/24/15 5570 HIGHLAND TEL... 376-8373,... 131.2 - McC... 425.17 1,750.16
Check 02/24/15 5573 BLUEGRASS C... ACCT #001... 131.2 - McC... 169.61 1,919.77

BIN 03/10/15 5828... Doug Enterprises... SECURITY... 232 - Accou... 432.00 2,351.77

Check 03/25/15 5606 HIGHLAND TEL... 376-8373, ... 131.2 - McC... 379.20 2,730.97

Check 03/25/15 5608 BLUEGRASS C... ACCT #001... 131.2 - McC... 169.61 2,900.58
Check 04/21/15 5632 HIGHLAND TEL... 376-8373, ... 131.2 - McC... 377.25 3,277.83

Check 04/21/15 5637 BLUEGRASS C... ACCT #001... 131.2 • McC... 170.04 3,447.87

Check 05/19/15 5665 BLUEGRASS C... ACCT #001... 131.2 - McC... 169;61 3,617.48

Check 06/23/15 5705 BLUEGRASS C... ACCT #001... 131.2 • McC... 169.75 3,787.23

Check 06/23/15 5706 HIGHLAND TEL... 376-8830, ... 131.2 • McC... 375.95 4,163.18

Check 07/21/15 5737 BLUEGRASS C... ACCT #001... 131.2 - McC... 169.75 4,332.93

Check 07/21/15 5735 HIGHLAND TEL... 376-8830, ... 131.2 - McC... 428.25 4,761.18

Check 08/20/15 5764 BLUEGRASS C... ACCT #001... 131.2 - McC... 169.75 4,930.93

Check 09/01/15 5776 HIGHLAND TEL... 354-9339, ... 131.2 - McC... 380.57 5,311.50

Check 09/16/15 5794 BLUEGRASS C... ACCT #001... 131.2 - McC... 169.75 5,481.25

Check 09/23/15 5801 HIGHLAND TEL... 376-8373, ... 131.2 • McC... 381.23 5,862.48

Check 10/22/15 5829 HIGHLAND TEL... 376-8373, ... 131.2 • McC... 372.10 6,234.58

Check 10/28/15 5835 BLUEGRASS C... ACCT #001... 131.2 • McC... 180.23 6,414.81
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Check 11/25/15 5868 HIGHLAND TEL... 376-8830, ... 131.2 McC... 438.81 6,853.62
Check 11/25/15 5869 BLUEGRASS C... ACCT#001... 131.2 McC... 190.00 7,043.62
Check 12/21/15 5894 BLUEGRASS C... ACCT#Oai... 131.2 McC... 174.85 7,218.47
Check 12/21/15 5898 HIGHLAND TEL... 354-9339, ... 131.2 McC... 377.01 7,595.48

Total 921.5 Telephone 7,595.48 7,595.48

921.6 • Computer Expense 0.00

Check 01/07/15 5518 Access Cable Te... ACCT#13-... 131.2 McC... 55.03 55.03

Check 02/02/15 5551 Access Cable Te... ACCT#13-... 131.2 McC... 55.03 110.06

Check 03/10/15 5594 Access Cable Te... ACCT#13-... 131.2 McC... 55.03 165.09

Check 04/02/15 5618 Access Cable Te... ACCT#13-... 131.2 McC... 55.03 220.12

Check 04/30/15 5643 Access Cable Te... ACCT#13-... 131.2 McC... 55.03 275.15

Check 06/04/15 5677 Access Cable Te... ACCT#13-... 131.2 McC... 55.03 330.18

Check 06/30/15 5716 Access Cable Te... ACCT#13-... 131.2 McC... 55.03 385.21

Check 08/05/15 5752 Access Cable Te... ACCT#13-... 131.2 McC... 55.03 440.24

Check 09/01/15 5777 Access Cable Te... ACCT#13-... 131.2 McC... 55.03 495.27

Check 09/29/15 5807 Access Cable Te... ACCT#13-... 131.2 McC... 55.03 550.30

Check 11/25/15 5864 Access Cable Te... ACCT#13-... 131.2 McC... 115.06 665.36

Check 12/04/15 5877 Access Cable Te... ACCT#13-... 131.2 McC... 55.03 720.39

Bill 12/10/15 INV-... AMPSTUN COR... UTILITY M... 232 • Accou... 1,500.00 2,220.39

Total 921.6 Computer Expense 2,220.39 2,220.39

921.7 • Utilities (G&A) 0.00

Check 01/07/15 5516 MCCREARY CO..." ACCTS#1... 131.2 McC... 90.74 90.74

Check 01/07/15 5521 Scott Solid Wast... ACCTS #7... 131.2 McC... 30.00 120.74

Check 01/07/15 5522 South Kentucky... ACCT#95... 131.2 McC... 85.67 206.41

Check 01/07/15 5523 Citipower, L.L.C. ACCTS #1... 131.2 McC... 168.86 375.27

Check 01/09/15 5528 Kentucky Utilities ACCTS #3... 131.2 McC... 260.93 636.20

Check 01/28/15 5546 Scott Soiid Wast... ACCTS #7... 131.2 McC... 30.00 666.20

Check 02/02/15 5552 MCCREARY CO... ACCTS #1... 131.2 McC... 90.74 756.94

Check 02/10/15 5561 Citipower, L.L.C. ACCTS #1... 131.2 McC... 302.20 1,059.14

Check 02/10/15 5562 Kentucky Utilities ACCTS #3... 131.2 McC... 320.33 1,379.47

Check 02/24/15 5571 South Kentucky... ACCT#95... 131.2 McC... 93.36 1,472.83

Check 02/24/15 5572 Scott Soiid Wast... ACCTS #7... 131.2 McC... 30.00 1,502.83

Check 03/10/15 5593 MCCREARY CO... ACCTS #1... 131.2 McC... 90.74 1,593.57

Check 03/11/15 5591 Kentucky Utilities ACCTS #3... 131.2 McC... 438.92 2,032.49

Check 03/19/15 5603 Citipower, L.L.C. ACCTS #1... 131.2 McC... 392.44 2,424.93

Check 03/25/15 5607 South Kentucky... ACCT#95... 131.2 McC... 91.56 2,516.49

Check 03/30/15 5611 Scott Solid Wast... ACCTS #7... 131.2 McC... 30.00 2,546.49

Check 04/02/15 5619 MCCREARY CO... ACCTS #1... 131.2 McC... 90.74 2,637.23

Check 04/10/15 5624 Kentucky Utilities ACCTS #3... 131.2 McC... 173.25 2,810.48

Check 04/21/15 5634 South Kentucky... ACCT#95... 131.2 McC... 80.78 2,891.26

Check 04/30/15 5645 Scott Soiid Wast... ACCTS #7... 131.2 McC... 30.00 2,921.26

Check 05/06/15 5650 MCCREARY CO... ACCTS #1... 131.2 McC... 107.68 3,028.94

Check 05/08/15 5654 Kentucky Utilities ACCTS #3... 131.2 McC... 125.63 3,154.57

Check 05/19/15 5666 South Kentucky... ACCT#95... 131.2 McC... 72.45 3,227.02

Check 05/20/15 5668 Citipower, L.L.C. ACCTS #1... 131.2 McC... 275.81 3,502.83

Check 06/04/15 5673 MCCREARY CO... ACCTS #1... 131.2 McC... 107.68 3,610.51

Check 06/04/15 5678 Scott Soiid Wast... ACCTS #7... 131.2 McC... 30.00 3,640.51

Check 06/09/15 5684 Kentucky Utilities ACCTS #3... 131.2 McC... 197.72 3,838.23

Check 06/19/15 5699 Citipower, L.L.C. ACCTS #1... 131.2 McC... 13.22 3,851.45

Check 06/23/15 5704 South Kentucky... ACCT#95... 131.2 McC... 72.02 3,923.47

Check 06/23/15 5707 Scott Solid Wast... ACCTS #7... 131.2 McC... 30.00 3,953.47

Check 06/30/15 5717 MCCREARY CO... ACCTS #1... 131.2 McC... 107.68 4,061.15

Check 07/09/15 5726 Kentucky Utilities ACCTS #3... 131.2 McC... 167.46 4,228.61

Check 07/19/15 5743 Citipower, L.L.C. ACCTS #1... 131.2 McC... 10.90 4,239.51

Check 07/21/15 5741 Scott Soiid Wast... ACCTS #7... 131.2 McC... 30.00 4,269.51

Check 08/05/15 5755 MCCREARY CO... ACCTS #1... 131.2 McC... 107.68 4,377.19

Check 08/13/15 5761 Kentucky Utilities ACCTS #3... 131.2 McC... 184.98 4,562.17

Check 08/20/15 5765 South Kentucky... ACCT#950... 131.2 McC... 97.80 4,659.97

Check 08/20/15 5766 Citipower, L.L.C. ACCTS #1... 131.2 McC... 10.90 4,670.87

Check 09/01/15 5773 MCCREARY CO... ACCTS #1... 131.2 McC... 107.68 4,778.55

Check 09/01/15 5774 Scott Soiid Wast... ACCTS #7... 131.2 McC... 30.00 4,808.55

Check 09/08/15 5788 Kentucky Utiiities ACCTS #3... 131.2 McC... 169.79 4,978.34

Check 09/16/15 5793 South Kentucky... ACCT#950... 131.2 McC... 102.39 5,080.73

Check 09/23/15 5797 Citipower, L.L.C. ACCTS #1... 131.2 McC... 10.90 5,091.63

Check 09/23/15 5800 Scott Solid Wast... ACCTS #7... 131.2 McC... 30.00 5,121.63
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Check 09/29/15 5808 MCCREARY CO... ACCTS#1... 131.2 McC... 107.68 5,229.31
Check 10/09/15 5818 Kentucky Utilities ACCTS #3... 131.2 McC... 152.74 5,382.05
Check 10/19/15 5827 Citipower, LLC A/C 10095... 131.2 McC... 10.90 5,392.95
Check 10/28/15 5833 Scott Soiid Wast... ACCTS #7... 131.2 McC... 30.00 5,422.95
Check 10/28/15 5834 South Kentucky... ACCT#950... 131.2 McC... 89.49 5,512.44
Check 11/05/15 5846 MCCREARY CO... ACCTS #1... 131.2 McC... 107.68 5,620.12
Check 11/06/15 5851 Kentucky Utilities ACCTS #3... 131.2 McC... 143.50 5,763.62
Check 11/24/15 5860 Citipower, L.L.C. ACCTS #1... 131.2 McC... 10.90 5,774.52
Check 11/25/15 5863 Scott Soiid Wast... ACCTS #7... 131.2 McC... 30.00 5,804.52
Check 12/04/15 5874 South Kentucky... ACCT#950... 131.2 McC... 109.09 5,913.61
Check 12/04/15 5875 MCCREARY CO... ACCTS #1... 131.2 McC... 107.68 6,021.29
Check 12/21/15 5881 MCCREARY CO... ACCTS #1... 131.2 McC... 107.68 6,128.97
Check 12/21/15 5892 South Kentucky... ACCT#950... 131.2 McC... 149.86 6,278.83
Check 12/21/15 5895 Scott Soiid Wast... ACCTS #7... 131.2 McC... 30.00 6,308.83
Check 12/21/15 5887 Kentucky Utilities ACCTS #3... 131.2 McC... 211.59 6,520.42
Check 12/22/15 5900 Citipower, L.L.C. ACCTS #1... 131.2 McC... 58.86 6,579.28

Total 921.7 • Utilities (G&A) 6,579.28 6,579.28

921.8 • Office Supplies & Expenses 0.00
Bill 01/03/15 2020... Crystal Springs ... ACCT#144... 232 • Accou... 13.25 13.25
Check 01/09/15 5526 Scott Suppiies OFFiCES... 131.2 McC... 341.96 355.21
Check 01/16/15 5534 South Kentucky... ACCT#95... 131.2 McC... 88.13 443.34
Check 02/06/15 5555 Donia Dick OVERPAY... 131.2 McC... 100.00 543.34
Check 02/10/15 5564 Scott Suppiies OFFiCES... 131.2 McC... 294.47 837.81
Check 02/10/15 5566 Crystal Springs... ACCT#144... 131.2 McC... 39.75 877.56
Check 03/02/15 5580 WalMart OFFICES... 131.2 McC... 101.50 979.06
Check 03/11/15 5588 Kroger SUPPLIES ... 131.2 McC... 29.51 1,008.57
Check 04/10/15 5625 Crystal Springs... ACCT#144... 131.2 McC... 12.46 1,021.03
Check 04/10/15 5626 Scott Supplies OFFICES... 131.2 McC... 70.18 1,091.21
Check 05/06/15 5651 Crystal Springs... ACCT#144... 131.2 McC... 13.25 1,104.46
Check 05/08/15 5652 Kroger SUPPLIES ... 131.2 McC... 43.95 1,148.41
Check 06/07/15 5683 WalMart OFFICE S... 131.2 McC... 320.92 1,469.33
Check 06/11/15 5690 Crystal Springs ... ACCT#144... 131.2 McC... 31.65 1,500.98
Check 06/12/15 5695 Winco PO 3595 LI... 131.2 McC... 159.48 1,660.46
Bill 06/12/15 1023... Lumber King P.O. #3594... 232 • Accou... 32.14 1,692.60
Bill 06/12/15 1023... Lumber King P.O. #3596... 232 • Accou... 19.04 1,711.64
BIN 06/12/15 1023... Lumber King P.O. #3596... 232 • Accou... 19.04 1,730.68
General Journal 06/29/15 JE207 CHECKS 131.2 McC... 20.00 1,750.68
Check 07/09/15 5728 Scott Supplies OFFICES... 131.2 McC... 140.39 1,891.07
Check 07/09/15 5730 Crystal Springs... ACCT#144... 131.2 McC... 13.25 1,904.32
Check 07/15/15 5732 WalMart NEW VAC... 131.2 McC... 375.19 2,279.51
Check 08/05/15 5749 Kroger WATER F... 131.2 McC... 26.23 2,305.74
Check 08/05/15 5754 Crystal Springs ... ACCT#144... 131.2 McC... 13.25 2,318.99
Check 08/24/15 5768 WalMart SUPPLIES 131.2 McC... 111.56 2,430.55
Check 09/02/15 5782 Crystal Springs... ACCT#144... 131.2 McC... 13.25 2,443.80
Check 09/16/15 5796 Kentucky Labor... 2016 POST... 131.2 McC... 125.50 2,569.30
Check 09/23/15 5798 Crystal Springs... ACCT#144... 131.2 McC... 13.25 2,582.55
Check 09/29/15 5810 Kroger WATER F... 131.2 McC... 32.47 2,615.02
Check 09/30/15 Service Ch... 131.1 McC... 0.01 2,615.03
Check 10/22/15 5831 Crystal Springs ... ACCT#144... 131.2 McC... 13.25 2,628.28
Check 10/31/15 Service Ch... 131.1 McC... 7.91 2,636.19
Check 11/06/15 5848 Scott Suppiies BALANCE 1... 131.2 McC... 82.69 2,718.88
Check 11/25/15 5866 Crystal Springs ... ACCT#144... 131.2 McC... 31.44 2,750.32
Check 12/01/15 5858 WalMart SUPPLIES 131.2 McC... 228.61 2,978.93
Check 12/18/15 5882 WalMart SUPPLIES 131.2 McC... 194.68 3,173.61
Check 12/21/15 5890 Crystal Springs ... ACCT#144... 131.2 McC... 13.25 3,186.86

Total 921.8 • Office Supplies & Expenses 3,186.86 3,186.86

921 • Office Supplies/Expense - Other 0.00

Total 921 • Office Supplies/Expense - Other 0.00

Total 921 • Office Supplies/Expense 26,962.96 26,962.96

922 • Admin. Expense Transferred 0.00

Total 922 • Admin. Expense Transferred 0.00

923 • Outside Services 0.00

923.1 • Engineering Services 0.00
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Bill 01/04/15 2015... NOAH J. PATTON GPS PIPE... 232 • Accou... 228.35 228.35

Total 923.1 Engineering Services 228.35 228.35

923.2 • Accounting Fees 0.00

General Journal 01/07/15 JE160 1/07 PAYR... 656.1 • Payr... 47.05 47.05

General Journal 01/21/15 JE165 1/21 PAYR... 656.1 • Payr... 49.40 96.45

General Journal 02/04/15 JE167 2/4 PAYRO... 656.1 • Payr... 49.40 145.85
General Journal 02/18/15 JE171 2/18 PAYR... 656.1 • Payr... 49.40 195.25
General Journal 03/04/15 JE181 3/4 PAYRO... 656.1 • Payr... 49.40 244.65
General Journal 03/18/15 JE183 3/18 PAYR... 656.1 • Payr... 49.40 294.05

General Journal 04/01/15 JE185 4/1 PAYRO... 656.1 • Payr... 49.40 343.45
General Journal 04/15/15 JE190 4/15 PAYR... 656.1 • Payr... 49.40 392.85

General Journal 04/29/15 JE191 4/29 PAYR... 656.1 • Payr... 49.40 442.25

Bill 04/30/15 1436... ENDERLE & CO... PREP 2014... 232 • Accou... 17,700.00 18,142.25
General Journal 05/13/15 JE196 5/13 PAYR... 656.1 • Payr... 49.40 18,191.65
General Journal 05/27/15 JE197 5/27 PAYR... 656.1 • Payr... 49.40 18,241.05
Bill 06/02/15 1436... ENDERLE & CO... PREP 2014... 232 • Accou... 2,250.00 20,491.05
General Journal 06/10/15 JE202 6/10 PAYR... 656.1 • Payr... 49.40 20,540.45
General Journal 06/24/15 JE203 6/24 PAYR... 656.1 • Payr... 49.40 20,589.85
General Journal 07/10/15 JE208 7/08 PAYR... 656.1 • Payr... 49.40 20,639.25
General Journal 07/22/15 JE210 7/22 PAYR... 656.1 • Payr... 49.40 20,688.65
General Journal 08/05/15 JE214 08/05 PAY... 656.1 • Payr... 49.40 20,738.05
General Journal 08/19/15 JE216 08/19 PAY... 656.1 • Payr... 49.40 20,787.45
General Journal 09/02/15 JE220 09/02 PAY... 656.1 • Payr... 49.40 20,836.85
General Journal 09/16/15 JE221 09/16 PAY... 656.1 • Payr... 49.40 20,886.25
General Journal 09/30/15 JE223 09/30 PAY... 656.1 • Payr... 49.40 20,935.65
General Journal 10/14/15 JE226 10/14 PAY... 656.1 • Payr... 49.40 20,985.05
General Journal 10/28/15 JE228 10/28 PAY... 656.1 • Payr... 49.40 21,034.45
General Journal 11/11/15 JE232 11/11 PAY... 656.1 • Payr... 49.40 21,083.85
General Journal 11/25/15 JE233 11/25 PAY... 656.1 • Payr... 49.40 21,133.25
General Journal 12/03/15 JE234 12/03 PAY... 656.1 • Payr... 49.40 21,182.65
General Journal 12/09/15 JE239 12/09 PAY... 656.1 • Payr... 49.40 21,232.05
General Journal 12/23/15 JE240 12/23 PAY... 656.1 • Payr... 49.40 21,281.45

Total 923.2 Accounting Fees 21,281.45 21,281.45

923.3 • Contract Labor - Office 0.00

Total 923.3 Contract Labor Office 0.00

923.4 • Occasional Labor 0.00

Total 923.4 Occasional Labor 0.00

923.5 • Other-Labor 0.00

Check 01/16/15 5530 Musgrove Excav... INSTALL S... 131.2 • McC... 1,610.00 1,610.00
Check 03/19/15 5602 LOZANO-GARCI... LABOR ON... 131.2 • McC... 125.00 1,735.00

Total 923.5 Other-Labor 1,735.00 1,735.00

•. 923.6 • Legal & Professional Fees 0.00

Bill 01/05/15 2015... McCreary Co. Ch... Chamber of... 232 • Accou... 50.00 50.00

Bill 01/15/15 2015-1 Capital Services,... 11/19/14-... 232 • Accou.'.. 3,500.00 3,550.00
Bill 02/14/15 2015-2 Capital Services,... 1/2/15-2/7... 232 • Accou... 3,721.45 V 7,271.45
Bill 02/16/15 2015... Patton, Noah J 911 Mapping 232 • Accou... 2,340.31 9,611.76
Bill 03/03/15 2015... Patton, Noah J 911 Mapping 232 • Accou... 1,833.64 11,445.40
Bill 03/15/15 2015-3 Capital Services,... 2/8/15 - 3/3... 232 • Accou... 3,500.00 14,945.40
Bill 03/16/15 2015... Patton, Noah J 911 Mapping 232 • Accou... 3,934.59 18,879.99
Bill 04/03/15 2015... Patton, Noah J 911 Mapping 232 • Accou... 4,382.02 23,262.01
Bill 04/17/15 2015... Patton, Noah J 911 Mapping 232 • Accou... 3,653.74 26,915.75
Bill 05/01/15 2015... Patton, Noah J 911 Mapping 232 • Accou... 4,219.93 31,135.68
Bill 05/15/15 2015... Capital Services,... 3/4/15-5/6... 232 • Accou... 3,688.57 34,824.25
Bill 05/16/15 2015... Patton, Noah J 911 Mapping 232 • Accou... 3,669.29 38,493.54
Bill 06/08/15 2015... Patton, Noah J 911 Mapping 232 • Accou... 3,325.63 41,819.17
Bill 06/15/15 2015-6 Capital Services,... 5/7/15 - 6/4... 232 • Accou... 3,500.00 45,319.17
Bill 06/24/15 2015... Patton, Noah J 911 Mapping 232 • Accou... 1,094.73 46,413.90
Bill 07/03/15 2015... Patton, Noah J 911 Mapping 232 • Accou... 2,193.28 48,607.18
Bill 07/15/15 2015-7 Capital Services,... 6/5/15-7/3... 232 • Accou... 4,942.86 53,550.04
Bill 07/18/15 2015... Patton, Noah J 911 Mapping 232 • Accou... 1,097.13 54,647.17

Deposit 08/04/15 30167 Forexco REIMBUR... 131.5 • PNC... -10,545.00 44,102.17

Deposit 08/07/15 30171 Forexco REIMBUR... 131.5 • PNC... -14,117.12 29,985.05
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Bill 08/10/15 2015... Patten, Noah J 911 Mapping 232 • Accou... 727.33 30,712.38
Bill 08/15/15 2015-8 Capital Services,... 7/7/15-8/1... 232 • Accou... 3,738.97 34,451.35
Bill 09/01/15 5002... CT Corporation ... 10/1/15-9/... 232 • Accou... 284.00 34,735.35
Bill 09/02/15 2015... Patton, Noah J 911 Mapping 232 • Accou... 364.08 35,099.43
Bill 09/15/15 2015-9 Capital Services,... 8/13/15-9/... 232 • Accou... 5,575.00 40,674.43
BIN 10/15/15 2015... Capital Services,... 9/4/15-10/... 232 • Accou... 7,493.75 48,168.18
BIN 11/16/15 2015... Capital Services,... 10/6/15-1... 232 • Accou... 5,175.00 53,343.18
BIN 12/15/15 2015... Capital Services,'... 11/4/15-1... 232 • Accou... 8,707.50 62,050.68
BIN 12/18/15 2015... Patton, Noah J 911 Mapping 232 • Accou... 729.12 62,779.80

Total 923.6 • Legal & Professional Fees 62,779.80 62,779.80

923.6.N • Legal & Professional Fees N 0.00

Total 923.6.N • Legal & Professional Fees - N 0.00

923 • Outside Services - Other 0.00

Total 923 • Outside Services - Other 0.00

Total 923 • Outside Services 86,024.60 86,024.60

924 • Property Insurance 0.00

BIN 09/01/15 2015... CItlEnergy, LLC REIMBUR... 232 • Accou... 3,604.73 3,604.73

Total 924 • Property Insurance 3,604.73 3,604.73

925 • Injuries & Damages 0.00

925.2 • Insurance - Liability 0.00

BIN 01/15/15 2015... Forexco, Inc REIMBUR... 232 • Accou... 1,086.55 1,086.55
BIN 02/13/15 2015... Forexco, Inc REIMBUR... 232 • Accou... 1,086.55 2,173.10

BIN 05/21/15 2015... Forexco, Inc REIMBUR... 232 • Accou... 4,763.06 6,936.16

BIN 05/27/15 2015... Forexco, Inc REIMBUR... 232 • Accou... 1,556.00 8,492.16
BIN 06/15/15 2015... Forexco, Inc REIMBUR... 232 • Accou... 1,556.00 10,048.16

Bill 07/16/15 2015... Forexco, Inc REIMBUR... 232 • Accou... 1,556.00 11,604.16

BIN 08/17/15 2015... Forexco, Inc REIMBUR... 232 • Accou... 1,556.00 13,160.16

BIN 09/15/15 2015... Forexco, Inc REIMBUR... 232 • Accou... 1,556.00 14,716.16

BIN 10/16/15 2015... Forexco, Inc REIMBUR... 232 • Accou... 1,556.00 16,272.16
Bill 11/16/15 2015... Forexco, Inc REIMBUR... 232 • Accou... 1,556.00 17,828.16

BIN 12/16/15 2015... Forexco, Inc REIMBUR... 232 • Accou... 1,556.00 19,384.16

Total 925.2 • Insurance - Liability 19,384.16 19,384.16

925.3 • Employee Medical Expense 0.00

Total 925.3 • Employee Medical Expense 0.00

925.5 • Employee Drug Testing Service 0.00

Check 06/09/15 5685 OCCUPATIONA... RANDOM ... 131.2 • McC... 35.00 35.00

Check 07/21/15 5742 CUMBERLAND ... BILL WEB... 131.2 • McC... 25.00 60.00

Total 925.5 • Employee Drug Testing Service 60.00 60.00

925 • Injuries & Damages - Other 0.00

Total 925 • Injuries & Damages - Other 0.00

Total 925 • Injuries & Damages 19,444.16 19,444.16

926 • Employee Pension/Benefit (926) 0.00

926.1 • Insurance - Life 0.00

Check 01/07/15 5515 Grange Life Insur... FILE #1086... 131.2 • McC... 30.09 30.09

Check 01/28/15 5543 Grange Life Insur... FILE #1094... 131.2- McC... 30.09 60.18

Check 02/24/15 5575 Grange Life Insur... FILE #1094... 131.2 • McC... 30.09 90.27

Check 04/02/15 5617 Grange Life Insur... FILE #1111... 131.2 • McC... 30.09 120.36

Check 04/21/15 5631 Grange Life Insur... FILE #1110... 131.2 • McC... 30.79 151.15

Check 06/04/15 5674 Grange Life Insur... FILE #1127... 131.2 • McC... 30.09 181.24

Check 06/23/15 5709 Grange Life Insur... FILE #1135... 131.2 • McC... 30.09 211.33

Check 07/21/15 5740 Grange Life Insur... FILE #1143... 131.2 • McC... 30.09 241.42

Check 09/01/15 5778 Grange Life Insur... FILE #1152... 131.2 • McC... 30.09 , 271.51

Check 09/23/15 5802 Grange Life Insur... FILE #1160'... 131.2 • McC... 30.53 302.04

Check 10/29/15 5838 Grange Life Insur... FILE #1169... 131.2 • McC... 31.62 333.66

Check 11/25/15 5867 Grange Life Insur... FILE #1169... 131.2 • McC... 31.62 365.28

Check 12/21/15 5896 Grange Life Insur... FILE #1186... 131.2 • McC... 31.62 396.90
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Total 926.1 • Insurance - Life 396.90 396.90

926.4 • Insurance - Medical
'

0.00
Check 01/07/15 5514 Anthem Blue Cro... MEDICAU.. 131.2 McC... 2,070.40 2,070.40
Check 01/22/15 5539 Anthem Blue Cro... MEDICAU.. 131.2 McC... 1,916.89 3,987.29
Check 02/24/15 5576 Anthem Blue Cro... MEDICAL/... 131.2 McC... 1,916.89 5,904.18
Check 03/25/15 5609 Anthem Blue Cro... MEDICAL/... 131.2 McC... 1,916.89 7,821.07
Check 04/21/15 5636 Anthem Blue Cro... MEDICAL/... 131.2 McC... 1,916.89 9,737.96
Check 06/03/15 5679 Anthem Blue Cro... MEDICAU... 131.2 McC... 1,916.89 11,654.85
Check 06/30/15 5718 Anthem Blue Cro... MEDICAU... 131.2 McC... 1,916.89 13,571.74
Check 07/21/15 5736 Anthem Blue Cro... MEDICAU... 131.2 McC... 1,916.89 15,488.63
Check 09/02/15 5780 Anthem Blue Cro... MEDICAU... 131.2 McC... 1,916.89 17,405.52
Check 09/23/15 5799 Anthem Blue Cro... MEDICAU... 131.2 McC... 1,916.89 19,322.41
Check 10/22/15 5830 Anthem Blue Cro... MEDICAU... 131.2 McC... 2,904.89 22,227.30
Check 12/21/15 5888 Anthem Blue Cro... MEDICAU... 131.2 McC... 2,410.89 24,638.19

Total 926.4 • Insurance - Medical 24,638.19 24,638.19

926.7 • Insurance - Workmans' Comp 0.00
BIN 04/09/15 1997... Kentucky Employ... Policy 3099... 232 • Accou... 795.61 795.61
Bill 05/11/15 2007... Kentucky Employ... Policy 3099... 232 • Accou... 1,585.92 2,381.53
Bill 12/04/15 2066... Kentucky Employ... Policy 3099... 232 • Accou... 2,966.78 5,348.31

Total 926.7 • Insurance - Workmans' Comp 5,348.31 5,348.31

926.9 • Flower Fund 0.00

Check 06/22/15 5702 DIadena Perry REIMBUR... 131.2 McC... 47.69 47.69
Check 06/30/15 5715 Floral Creations... WEBB & R... 131.2 McC... 100.70 148.39
Check 11/06/15 5847 Floral Creations... •JAYDEN A... 131.2 McC... 59.95 208.34
Check 11/09/15 5853 Floral Creations... TAX ON IN... 131.2 McC... 3.60 211.94

Total 926.9 • Flower Fund 211.94 211.94

926 • Employee Pension/Benefit (926) - Other 0.00

Total 926 • Employee Pension/Benefit (926) - Other 0.00

Total 926 • Employee Pension/Benefit (926) 30,595.34 30,595.34

928 • Regulatory Commission Expenses 0.00

Total 928 • Regulatory Commission Expenses 0.00

930.1 • General Advertising Expenses 0.00

930.1.1 • Marketing Exp 0.00

Total 930.1.1 • Marketing Exp 0.00

930.1 • General Advertising Expenses - Other 0.00

Check 04/21/15 5633 National Pen Corp INV 10789... 131.2 McC... 268.90 268.90

Check 05/06/15 5648 The McCreary C... RATE CHA... 131.2 McC... 85.50 354.40

Total 930.1 • General Advertising Expenses - Other 354.40 354.40

Total 930.1 • General Advertising Expenses 354.40 354.40

930.2 • Misc. General Expenses 0.00

930.2.1 • Investor Annual Meeting 0.00

Total 930.2.1 • Investor Annual Meeting 0.00

930.2.2 • Employee Annual Meeting 0.00

Total 930.2.2 • Employee Annual Meeting 0.00

930.2.5 • MIsc General Exp 0.00

930.4 • Telephone Expense 0.00

Total 930.4 • Telephone Expense 0.00

930.7 • Royalties Advanced 0.00

Total 930.7 • Royalties Advanced 0.00

930.8 - Prior Period Adjustment 0.00

Total 930.8 • Prior Period Adjustment 0.00

930.9 • Deferred Acquisition Costs 0.00
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Total 930.9 • Deferred Acquisition Costs 0.00

930.2.5 • Misc General Exp - Other 0.00

Total 930.2.5 • MIsc General Exp - Other 0.00

Total 930.2.5 • MIsc General Exp 0.00

930.3 • Tools and Supplies 0.00

Bill 01/01/15 3235... B & H Auto Parts PO 03397 ... 232 Accou... 107.36 107.36
BIN 01/06/15 21914 BIG M DISCOUNT PO 3506 S... 232 Accou... 59.34 166.70

BIN 01/09/15 8637... NAPA Auto Parts PO 3510 D... 232 Accou... 22.77 189.47

BIN 01/09/15 1023... Lumber King P.O. #3509... 232 Accou... 41.15 230.62

BIN 01/16/15 22033 BIG M DISCOUNT PO 3514 M... 232 Accou... 87.92 318.54

BIN 01/22/15 8646... NAPA Auto Parts PO 3515 C... 232 Accou... 9.23 327.77

BIN 01/26/15 22116 BIG M DISCOUNT PO 3516 S... 232 Accou... 11.87 339.64

BIN 01/30/15 8650... NAPA Auto Parts PO 3518 F... 232 Accou... 5.72 345.36

BIN 02/03/15 22203 BIG M DISCOUNT P0 3521 S... 232 Accou... 22.10 367.46

Check 02/05/15 172 Tractor Supply C... PO#3523 ... 131.3 • McC... 275.57 643.03

BIN 02/10/15 22283 BIG M DISCOUNT PO 3530 S... 232 Accou... 124.00 767.03

BIN 02/14/15 1023... Lumber King P.O. #3532... 232 Accou... 3.79 770.82

BIN 02/19/15 234-... WHITLEY CITY ... PO 3533 3-... 232 Accou... 80.87 851.69

BIN 02/20/15 22461 BIG M DISCOUNT P0 3534 E... 232 Accou... 37.61 889.30

BIN 02/23/15 234-... WHITLEY CITY ... PO 3537 IC... 232 Accou... 19.06 908.36

BIN 03/09/15 22548 BIG M DISCOUNT P0 3543 S... 232 Accou... 3.94 912.30

Credit 03/12/15 8681... NAPA Auto Parts CORE DEP... 232 Accou... -9.00 903.30

BIN 03/13/15 6906... ADVANCE AUT... P.O. #0354... 232 Accou... 5.29 908.59

BIN 04/09/15 23271 BIG M DISCOUNT PO 3558 ... 232 Accou... 42.08 950.67

BIN 04/14/15 23338 BIG M DISCOUNT PO 3560 N... 232 Accou... 12.22 962.89

BIN 04/17/15 23369 BIG M DISCOUNT PO 3561 L... 232 Accou... 23.60 986.49

BIN 04/22/15 8720... NAPA Auto Parts PO 3563 -... 232 Accou... 7.66 994.15

BIN 04/29/15 22603 BIG M DISCOUNT PO 3566 M... 232 Accou... 4.35 998.50

BIN 05/04/15 22657 BIG M DISCOUNT PO 3577 P... 232 Accou... 21.67 1,020.17
BIN 05/06/15 22792 BIG M DISCOUNT PO 3579 S... 232 Accou... 77.29 1,097.46
BIN 05/08/15 22816 BIG M DISCOUNT PO 3581 G... 232 Accou... 19.99 1,117.45
BIN 05/12/15 22846 BIG M DISCOUNT PO 3582 B... 232 Accou... 22.26 1,139.71
Check 05/13/15 5663 Tractor Supply C... WEED SP... 131.2 • McC... 69.99 1,209.70
BIN 05/20/15 1023... Lumber King • P.O. #3584... 232 Accou... 32.04 1,241.74
BIN 05/28/15 23544 BIG M DISCOUNT PO 3587 M... 232 Accou... 16.33 1,258.07
BIN 05/31/15 8791... HOLSTON GASES 1 YR LEAS... 232 Accou... 137.80 1,395.87
BIN 06/04/15 23636 BIG M DISCOUNT PO 3588 S... 232 Accou... 22.26 1,418.13
BIN 06/05/15 23644 BIG M DISCOUNT PO 3589 M... 232 Accou... 21.09 1,439.22
BIN 06/08/15 234-... WHITLEY CITY ... PO 3590 G... 232 Accou... 13.24 1,452.46

BIN 06/09/15 234-... WHITLEY CITY ... P0 3591 B... 232 Accou... 1.06 1,453.52
Check 06/11/15 5689 JONES LAWN &... PO#3585 ... 131.2 • McC... 264.94 1,718.46

BIN 06/11/15 234-... WHITLEY CITY... PO 3592 C... 232 Accou... 10.44 1,728.90
BIN 06/11/15 23710 BIG M DISCOUNT PO 3593 F... 232 Accou... 6.35 1,735.25
BIN 06/17/15 23790 BIG M DISCOUNT PO 3597 Tl... 232 Accou... 18.43 1,753.68
BIN 06/22/15 8779... NAPA Auto Parts PO 3598 G... 232 Accou... 42.65 1,796.33
BIN 06/23/15 23873 BIG M DISCOUNT PO 3600 M... 232 Accou... 20.56 1,816.89

BIN 06/23/15 23868 BIG M DISCOUNT PO 3599 W... 232 Accou... 19.86 1,836.75

BIN 07/14/15 24140 BIG M DISCOUNT PO 3605 P... 232 Accou... 23.33 1,860.08
BIN 07/15/15 24155 BIG M DISCOUNT PO 3606 S... 232 Accou... 37.63 1,897.71

BIN 07/15/15 24175 BIG M DISCOUNT PO3606 ...• 232 Accou... 5.30 1,903.01

BIN 07/22/15 24259 BIG M DISCOUNT PO 3608 T... 232 Accou... 20.04 1,923.05

BIN 07/26/15 24214 BIG M DISCOUNT PO 3607 Fl... 232 Accou... 10.98 1,934.03

BIN 08/12/15 8829... NAPA Auto Parts PO 3619 S... 232 Accou... 18.31 1,952.34

BIN 08/14/15 234-... WHITLEY CITY ... PO 3621 G... 232 Accou... 26.49 1,978.83

BIN 08/14/15 8831... NAPA Auto Parts PO 3620 W... 232 Accou... 40.40 2,019.23

Bill 08/20/15 8837... NAPA Auto Parts PO 3623 S... 232 Accou... 38.47 2,057.70

BIN 08/21/15 24629 BIG M DISCOUNT PO 3624 E... 232 Accou... 33.11 2,090.81

BIN 08/25/15 3267... B & H Auto Parts PO 03627 ... 232 Accou... 66.78 2,157.59

BIN 09/02/15 24824 BIG M DISCOUNT PO 3628 E... 232 Accou... 9.99 2,167.58

BIN 09/08/15 8854... NAPA Auto Parts PO 3630 2... 232 Accou... 31.08 2,198.66

BIN 09/09/15 24917 BIG M DISCOUNT PO 3631 S... 232 Accou... 37.07 2,235.73

BIN 09/15/15 24989 BIG M DISCOUNT PO 3635 G... 232 Accou... 20.04 2,255.77

BIN 09/17/15 25018 BIG M DISCOUNT PO 3636 M... 232 Accou... 24.50 2,280.27

BIN 09/18/15 25035 BIG M DISCOUNT PO 3638 T... 232 Accou... 88.41 2,368.68

BIN 09/25/15 8871... NAPA Auto Parts PO 3640 S... 232 Accou... 15.68 2,384.36

BIN 09/25/15 25144 BIG M DISCOUNT PO 3639 E... 232 Accou... 21.17 2,405.53
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2:58 PM

06/01/17

Accrual Basis

Citipower, L. L. C.

General Ledger
As of December 31, 2015

PSC's Request 13
Page 52 of 122

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Bill 09/28/15 25256 BIG M DISCOUNT PO 3641 R... 232 Accou... 33.82 2,439.35
Bill 09/30/15 25182 BIG M DISCOUNT PO 3642 S... 232 Accou... 6.51 2,445.86
Bill 10/01/15 0072... Abbey Products LEAK-SEEK 232 Accou... 114.85 2,560.71
Bill 10/05/15 2015... Anderson Grocer... SUPPLiES ... 232 Accou... 72.00 2,632.71
Bill 10/06/15 25246 BIG M DISCOUNT PO 3646 S... 232 Accou... 30.84 2,663.55
Bill 10/07/15 9323 Anderson Grocer... SUPPLiES ... 232 Accou... 8.00 2,671.55
Bill 10/13/15 6906... ADVANCE AUT... P.O. #0365... 232 Accou... 38.14 • 2,709.69
Bill 10/22/15 6906... ADVANCE AUT... P.O. #0365... 232 Accou... 19.06 2,728.75
Bill 11/02/15 25629 BIG M DISCOUNT PO 3656 S... 232 Accou... 24.58 2,753.33
Bill 11/09/15 25739 BIG M DISCOUNT PO 3659 F... 232 Accou... 21.15 2,774.48
Check 11/10/15 5852 JONES Farm an... PO 3660 P... 131.2 • McC... 26.96 2,801.44
Check 11/10/15 5857 MRC GLOBAL PO#3663 S... 131.2 • McC... 144.88 2,946.32
Bill 11/11/15 25757 BIG M DISCOUNT PO 3661 5 ... 232 Accou... 6.83 2,953.15
Bill 11/11/15 25758 BIG M DISCOUNT PO 3662 B... 232 Accou... 6.83 2,959.98
Bill 11/13/15 6906... ADVANCE AUT... P.O. #0366... 232 Accou... 13.77 2,973.75
Bill 11/19/15 8918... NAPA Auto Parts PO 3665 B... 232 Accou... 25.54 2,999.29
Bill 11/20/15 25889 BIG M DISCOUNT PO 3667 S... 232 Accou... 2.74 3,002.03
Bill 11/30/15 25986 BIG M DISCOUNT PO 3668 S... 232 Accou... 10.04 3,012.07
Bill 12/01/15 6906... ADVANCE AUT... P.O. #0366... 232 Accou... 6.88 .3,018.95
Bill 12/02/15 1024... Lumber King P.O. #3670... 232 Accou... 110.75 3,129.70
Bill 12/02/15 1024... Lumber King P.O. #3671... 232 Accou... 32.40 3,162.10
Bill 12/14/15 26151 BiG M DiSCOUNT PO 3675 T... 232 Accou... 29.47 3,191.57
Bill . 12/17/15 1024... Lumber King P.O. #3678... 232 Accou... 10.66 3,202.23
Bill 12/21/15 8943... NAPA Auto Parts PO 3681 D... 232 Accou... 29.13 3,231.36

Total 930.3 ' Tools and Supplies 3,231.36 3,231.36

930.2 • Misc. General Expenses - Other 0.00

Bill 04/01/15 01-2... BKR Services Co. 01-2253 R... 232 Accou... 131.88 131.88

Check 06/12/15 5697 DON'S DIRECT... 1 COPY O... 131.2 • McC... 63.50 195.38

Bill 10/01/15 01-2... BKR Services Co. 01-2281 R... 232 Accou... 136.56 331.94

Check 11/10/15 5855 Virginia Jones REFUND ... 131.2 • McC... 25.00 356.94

Total 930.2 • Misc. Generai Expenses Other 356.94 356.94

Total 930.2 • Misc. Generai Expenses 3,588.30 3,588.30

931 • Rents (SG&A) 0.00

931.1 • Rent-copier 0.00

Check 08/13/15 5762 Scott Supplies PAYMENT... 131.2 • McC... 390.39 390.39

Check 09/08/15 5787 Scott Suppiies PAYMENT... 131.2 • McC... 250.00 640.39

Check 10/09/15 5819 Scott Suppiies PAYMENT ... 131.2 • McC... 348.37 988.76

Total 931.1 • Rent - copier 988.76 988.76

931 • Rents (SG&A) - Other 0.00

Total 931 • Rents (SG&A) - Other 0.00

Total 931 • Rents (SG&A) 988.76 988.76

932 • Maintenance of Generai Plant 0.00

932.2 • Repairs & Maintenance - Office 0.00

Check 06/23/15 5708 Caries Maxweii H... FiXAiRC... 131.2 • McC... 361.94 361.94

Total 932.2 • Repairs & Maintenance - Office 361.94 361.94

932.5 • Computer Repair & Maint 0.00

Total 932.5 • Computer Repair & Maint 0.00

932.6 • Termite Control - Office 0.00

Bill 01/09/15 22353 ORKiN PEST C... 1/9/15 TER... 232 Accou... 100.67 100.67

Bill 04/10/15 24147 ORKiN PEST C... 4/10/15 TE... 232 Accou... 100.67 201.34

Bill 07/15/15 26178 ORKiN PEST C... 7/15/15 TE... 232 Accou... 100.67 302.01

Bill 10/20/15 28582 ORKiN PEST C... 10/20/15 T... 232 Accou... 100.67 402.68

Total 932.6 • Termite Controi - Office 402.68 402.68

932 • Maintenance of Generai Plant - Other 0.00

Total 932 • Maintenance of Generai Piant - Other 0.00
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THE

HARTFORD

Billing Company:
Hartford Casualty Insurance Company

Bill Date:: 09/02/14

Insurance Bill

PSC's Request 10
Page 2 of 112

Page 1

SFP 0 wn

For Billing Questions and Address Changes Call:
1-866-467-8730
7 a.m. to 7 p.m. Central Time (Mon - Fri)

Report Claims 24 hours a day: 1-800-327-3636

Billing Account #:

I

J

ifyour payment is notreceived bytheduedate,a latefeeof$20.00 will be assessed!

Named Insured: CITIENERGY LLC
Your Agent: THE HAYS GROUP INC

For Certificates ofInsurance, Policy Changes orCoverage questions call: 1-832-209-4900

Previous Account Balance ~ $2,368>75
Payments &Adjustments -$2,368.75
Premium Activity $2,468.67
New Fee(s) $0.00

Account Balance $2,468.67

07/07/14 Renewal

07/07/14 State/Local Surcharge
10/08/13 l.ate Fee Reversed

10/08/13 .Payment-Thank.You.^

11l^hlt yd.U:fdrbeihgra'loyal Haiifdrd'customer. Because ofyour payment
hisfoiy, as your polleiM .fenaw, they will bebilled on equal installments,
Ipwetihg.ypurdpwh' paytnantanibuht.
Pay this bill directly from yourbankaccount. Electronics Funds Transfer
from The Hartford cansaveyou time, andcosts less than many other
payment methods. Enroll for AutoPayatwww.thehartford.com/servicecenter
or by calling 1-866-467-8730,

61SBAPC037S

S1SBAPC0375

Business Owners

Business Owners

-$20.00

-$2;348JS

$2,436.00

AccountCheckbelowand complete
reverse side to request:
• Address Changes
[H Policy Cancellation
Mall Payments To:

The Hartford
PO Box 660916

Dallas, TX 75266-0916

Number:

Amount

Enclosed:.

Pa .rc-ir„- .lie 10/01/14

Mlnimtim

$2,468.67 $2,468.67

3945

CITIENERGY LLC
2122 ENTERPRISE RD
GREENSBORO. NC 27408

LlllMSTtitillTblSVSEOOODOamufltTaQODOaHfciabTfllDOOE

64930877 09/02/14 16 61 11457661 27 1MU57



RECE1Ve-"D

_ SEP 08 2015
THE I
HARtFOI^D
Billing pany:
Hartford easua% Insurance Company

Insurance Bill

PSC's Request 10
Page 3 of 112

Page 1

n •o-mt.

fAdtes Oianaes Call:
7a.m tp 7p.m. Central Time (Mon - Fri)

Report Claims 24 hours a day; 1-800-327-3636

f s

Bill Date: 09/01/15
Billing Account #:

If your is not received by the due date, alate fee of $20.00 will belsi
Named (nsbred:; CITIENERGY LLC ,
Your Agpn|; THE HAYS GROUP INC

ForCertificates of Insurance. Policy Changes or Coverage questions call: 1-632-209-4900

lessed;

PrevfloUSAecQUnt Balance $2.4S8.67
Payirie^AAdjustments -$2,488.67
Premium Aj^vity $4.410 99
New i;^^ jQ QQ
Account IBa aoee. $4,41 q99

-^ustorner. Lcause ofyirSyment
iow,a9%rs;|iiss'S,r"•*'»««•
S'Se'naS'rF'"^®"''^^"'' Electronics Funds Transfer
orbyc%lngSalsiF^^^

oa/o«i5 i ,Eri4[Hs«intnt#0T
oa/04/15 ; jsia^palSurcharge
07/13/15 ^en|twM
07^13/15 •" S^tj^/t^cal'Surcharge
10/03/14 Latfii FeeReversed
10/03/14 Payments ThanK You

Check beJo^ apd complete
reverse ^deto request
d' Address ctTdngee
• Policy, darjcellatlon
MalliPaydientsTo:

The Hartford i

POBox:6fe0916
Dallas. TXi75i266-09i 5

G15BAPC0375 BuslnessOwno)^
61SBAPC0375 Business Owners?
615BAPC0375 BusJnQis Owners|
61SBAPC0375 Business Owners!

Account
Number:

Amount
Enclosed:.

1707

CITIENERGY |i.C
2309 W CONEROAD STE 200
GREENSBOI^i NC 27408illi'l'i-H«llil|l'hl''il '̂llt|'M'l''hlii-lh

•S20.00

».46&ez

«««•

S1i?6A00
^•/O' -

f$2i4iio63fct'f?'*' I
-f

10/01/15

$4,410.99 $4,410.99

biii4S7bbn7bis7S20DDD04ma'noDopo4mDnaiQaa2



Insurance Bail
PSC's Request 10

Page 4 of PSS®

THEi
HARTFORD

Billing Company:
Hartford Casually Insurance Company

Bill Date: 09/01/15

SE? 12 M

m
For Billing Que^onaahy AddreM: Call:
1-865-467-8730

7 a.m. to 7 p.m. CenSral Time (Mon - Frl)

•Report Claims 24 hours a day: 1-800-327-3535

Balling Account it:

Ifyour payment is not received by the due date, a late fee of $20.00 will be assessed.

Named Insured: CITIENERGY LLC

Your Agent: ALUAMT 5WS SERVICES HOWSTOM LLC
For Certificates of Insurance. Policy Changes or Coverage questions call; 1-832-485-4000

Previous Account Balance " $4,^10.99
Payments &Adjustments -$4.410.99
Premium Activity $4,688.00

New Fee(s) $0.00
Account Balance $4,688.00

Thank,you for being a loyal Hartford customer. Because of your payment
history, as your policies renew, they will be billed on equal installments,
lowering your dowunpayment amount
Pay this bill directly from your bank account. Electronics Funds Transfer
from The Hartford can save you time, and costs less than many other
payment methods. Enroll for AutoPay at www.thehartford.com/servicecenter

07/0^6 Staf^Local Surcharge

07/asrts Renewal

OI/ISAie Rehind

10/1Sn5 Renewal

lOnsns StateiLocal Surcharge

10/14/15 cancellation

10/14/15 State/Local Surcharge

08/15/15 R^ment-Thank You

615BAUI745g

615BAUI7459

61SBAUI7459

61SBAUI7459

ei5BAUI74S9

615BAUI74Sg

Business Owners

Business Owners

Business Ovmets

Business Owiters

Business Owners

Business Owners

_-54>410,99

$35.00

$4,652.00

$3<t17

$4,3^00

$31.02

-$4,379.00

-531.93

i-TOtatS--. ,^^•54:47489-••••• I.,

&
IS

Thank you for selecting The Hartford. We appreciate your business.

Account Number

»;Hdirifpfd.-

Check below and complete
reverse side to request:
• Address Changes
r~l Policy Cancellation

Mail Payments To;

The Hartford

P O Box 660916

Dallas, TX 75266-0916

Amount

Enclosed:.

10/01/15'

$4,688.00 $4,688.00

AB 01 002091 42430 B 12 B

CITIENERGY LLC

2309 W CONE ROAD STE 200

GREENSBORO. NC 27408-4047

iaiim£7L!aii7Lm^<iaaaGaotfiaafioaaQaaaML!dfiaQaiaoas



I 1

April 1,2016

CitiEnergy/Forexco/Citipower
2309 W Cone Blvd #200
Greensboro, NC 27408

Professional Services

March 16-31,2016

Forexco

GitiEnergy

Professional Services

John Forsberg
3246 Cheswick Dr.

Greensboro, NC 27410

PSC's Request 10
Page 5 of 112

$2,150

$6,200



Februaiy 16,2016

CitiEnergy/Forexco/Citipower
2309 W Cone Blvd #200

Greensboro, NC 27408

Professional Services

February 1-15,2016

Forexco

CitiEnergy

Citipower

Partneership Tax

Professional Services

Expenses
Tax Software -Georgia

Total

John Forsberg
3246 Cheswick Dr.

Greensboro, NC 27410

PSC's Request 10
Page 6 of 112

$ 500

$ 200

1.200

S3,200

$3,216



January 28,2016

CitiEnergy/Forexco/Citipower
2309 W Cone Blvd #200

Greensboro, NC 27408

Professional SeryiMs

January 1-28,2016

Forexco

John Forsberg
3246 Cheswick Dr.

Greensboro, NC 27410
(336) 686-3470

1099's, GL Maint/Close Books, Marcellus I, Marcellus IIEIN

CitiEnergy
Audit, 1099's

' iCitipower '
Audit. 1099's

Partneership
2015 Partnership Tax Data to Enderle

LBU

Total For Professional Services Rendered

Expenses
TaxAct Tax Software

Total

PSC's Request 10
! Page 7 of 112

$2,200

$1,200

500

200

$4^400

42

$4^442



To:

Item Code

291-31

291-7

291-1

291-UPS

R. LIAUGHLIN &COMPANY, INC.
5012;W. Washington Street
Charleston, WV 25313
(304); 776-7740

Forexco, Inc.
2122:Enterprise Road
Greensboro, NC 27408

Description

CHART INTEGRATION

NOVEMBER. 2014
31-Day Meters
7-Day Meters
internet Access

UPS CHARGE

Ifivoice

1 y2i]u

PSC's Request 10
Page 8 of 112

Page: 1

Customer Numbsr 0029100

Invoice Number: 1407569-IN

Invoice Date: 12/15/2014

Terms; Net30 Days

Customer P.O.:

FinanceCharge Is 1.5%per month / Annual rate of 18%.

UM Quantity Prfee Amount

80.00 4.13 330.40
5.00 2.47 12.35
1.00 36.75 36.75
1.00 9.12 9.12

" TSLA'i ~ ^'^..33-

•-! 2."2; .-H -35.It/'

Net Invoice;

• --- Freight:

Sales Tax;

Total Amount Due:

388.62

0.00

0.00

388.62



m^iTi
oata| corporation

i
M2M OataiCorporation
8668 Concord Center Drive

Englewood, CO 80112
Phone: 303-768-0064
Fax: 303-799-8828

PSC's Request 10
eaaeg>0f>il2

INVOICE
Invoice Date: Dec 1, 2014

Invoice Number: 24814

•';?SWR;tb;'
Forexcolnc.

2122 Enterprise Rd.
Greensboro, NC 27408

^qustoin'erib, \.'l
FOREXO Net30 Days

^ajesRep'Ib El. L-...^ -E:L?-K'PPJ5B;-Wetho_d :j.L> •]X'
Matt Begler ~ "UPS Ground 12/31/14 " "

Quantftv. jPiatjfc-No.. E^Oescriptfeh'.'-
1.00

2.00

Invoice subject to M2M Terms
& Conditions, set forth at
www.m2mdatacorp.com

A|arms9Vbloe Message (Service)

Federal Prison

Single Run Instantaneous - 24 Times

p/Day

Federal Prison

Bell County Master

! O ^ <

Subtotal

Sales Tax

Freight

Total Invoice Amount

Payment/Credit Applied

7Aniourit^
26.25 26.25

lQ4.95i 209.90

236.15

236.15



r'

o c !fVE

PSC's Request 10 .
Page10eN!l& ' I

NOV a 4 2014
BILLING STATEMENT

Refer to this number on

all correspondence

,Glil&rOMER:ID.»=S

First Insurance'
" ' - ' fijnbing

AWSNTRO^ CGMPAflT

Insured
OOQD0277 1 MB 0435 1

FOREXCO, INC
2122 ENTERPRISE ROAO
GREENSBORO, NC 27408

Agent/Broker

Phone:

THE HAYS GROUP

(612) 333-3323

FIRST Insurance Funding Corp.
450 Skokie Blvd, Ste 1000
Northbrook, IL 60062-7917

Phone: (800) 837-2511 Fax: (800) 837-3709
www.flrstlnsurancefunding.coni

11/17/2014

'WS"..;,, a

12/05/2014

Previous Account Balance $ 17,700.25 1

' Payments/Adjustments $ 0.00

. Late Charges/Fees .$ 175.25

Current Account Balance $ 17,875.50

. Past Oue Amount $ 3,855.50

' Current InstallmentAmount J 3,505.00

Total Amount Due

Any Past Due Amount is due immediately.

Check youraccount online: Your usemame is \

If you mail your payment pleaseallow 7-10 daysmailing time to ensure timely application ofyour payment.
Failure to[Day past due amounts and your current installment amount may result incancellation ofyour insurance coverage.
If you haveanyquestions concerning your insurance coverage, or if changesto your policies are needed, pleasecontact your
agent or broker listed above.
DIRECT DEBIT - If you are enrolled In Direct Debit, the Total Amount Due will be automatically deducted from your bankaccount
on the Installment Due Date.

You may jiayonline or by phone. Ourcontactinformation is listed at the top ofthis statement.
Overnightdeliverypayments ONLY may be sent to the address listed at the lop of this statement. AH other payments
should be sent to the address listed on the Remittance Stub.

Please visit ourwebsiteto checkyouraccount, makea payment, change youraddress and view documents online!
i

wvvw.flrstm5urancefunding.com
Thankyou forallowing us to be of sen/ice! Weappreciateyour business.

V.p- -S i- ' "'o • -

F1FCBILL091201099193

First INSURANCE'
~ " Pii.NorNG

AWfNTRCST CpMPANr

Please make checks payable and mall to:
FIRST Insurance Funding Corp.
PC Box 7000

Carol Stream, IL 60197-7000

Insured

FOREXCO, INC
2122 ENTERPRISE ROAD
GREENSBORO, NC 27408

Have you moved? Please
check this box and print your
new address on the back.

•:

TODODaooaa=ifl5HiaaoaQ73b050

REMITTANCE STUB

Please detach and returnthis portionwithyour payment.

11/17/2014

ACgWuNT NUMBE^^^^

CURRENT INSTALLMENT
DUE DATE:

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE:

AMOUNT ENCLOSED;'

12/05/2014

$ 7,360.50

$

YNNNNN 01 01 000277 000277 P



To:

Item Code

291-31

291-7

291-S

291-1

291-UPS

R. L LAUGHLIN &COMPANY, INC.
5012W. Washington Street
Charleston, WV 25313
(304)1776-7740

Forexco, Inc.
2122 Enterprise Road
Greensboro, NO 27408

Invoice

RE CElVE

NOV 1 3 2014

PSC's Request 10
Page 11

Page: 1

Customer Number 0029100

Invoice Number 1407124-lN

Invoice Date: 11/10/2014

Ternis: Net30 Days

Customer P.O.:

Finance Chaige Is 1.3% par month / Annual rate of 18%.

Descilptlon

CHART INTEGRATION

OCTOBER, 2014
31-Day Meters
7-Day Meters
SPLITS

Internet Access

UPS CHARGE

3-5-,5-?

UM Quantity

81.00

4.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

:X;-

Price

4.13

2.47

0.11

36.75

9.12

Net Invoice:

Freight:
Sales Tax:

Total Amount Due:

Amount

334.53

9.88

0,11

36.75

9,12

390.39

0.00

0.00

390.39



C5
m2m"
DATA COflPOIiATION

M2M Data Corporation
8668 Concord Center Drive

Englewoodi CO 80112
Phone: 303-768-0064
Fax: 303-799-8828

PSC's Request 10
Page 12 of 11

^Hi3-

INVOICE
Invoice Date: Nov 1, 2014
Invoice Number: 24535

1Bill To: ^ P - A-

Shijp to;
, Forexco Inc
!2122 Enterprise Rd.
: Greensboro, NC 27408

ZD eu0mneirpq_ Payment Teri^
FOREXO

.. , _ 1 Net 30 Days ~
I.- P ; yShIp|jlng:Metobd. j'Pv 't'vDueiDatei;'

Matt Begler UPS Ground 12/1/14
Part'NoL. • Bi^crlirtrdri'

1.00

2.00

Invoice subject to M2M Terms
&,Conditions, set forth at
www.m2mdatacorp.com

Alarms - Voice Message^ (Service)

Federal Prison

Single Run Instantaneous - 24 Times

p/Day

Federal Prison

Bell County Master

Subtotal

Sales Tax

Freight

Total Invoice Amount

Payment/Credit Applied

UnitBificai /AirtoHiit" L
26:25; 26.25

104.95 209.90

236.15

236.15



k*

L'ACc6uNT^;i\lijSiBER-•

PSC's Request 10
Page13ofigqtj,^

BILLING STATEMENT ^(InNptice^ate

Refer to this number on
ail oorespondence First Insurance'

-RjNDrNG

FIRST InsuranceFunding Corp.
450 Skokie Blvd, Ste 1000
Morthbrook, IL60062-7917

Phone; (800) 837-2511 Fax; (800) 837-3709
www.flrstinsurancefundlng.com

10/17/2014

AWrNTRUST.COMPAWT

Rp tll/p
u

11/05/2014

Insured
0000G60T 1 MB 0435 t

FOREXCO.INC
^ 2122 ENTERPRISE ROAD
2I GREENSBORO, NC 27408

Agent/Broker

Phone:

THE HAYS GROUP

(612) 333-3323

Previous Account Balance

Payments/Adjustments

Late Charges/Fees

Current Account Balance

Past Due Amount

Current Installment Amount

Total Amount Due

$

$

21,205.25

(3,680.25)

175.25

17,700.25

175.25

505.00

Any PastDue Amount Isdue immediately.

Checkyouraccountonline: YourusBmame is I

^you mail your payment please allow 7-10 days mailing time to ensure timely application of your payment.
If vn'i'[ 'i'® installment amount may result in cancellation of your insurance coverage.
agent SSer listed insurance coverage, or If changes to your policies are needed, please contact your
otlSsteTmlntDuTDaL""'"''"'^3"»°'"3ticallydeducted from your bank: account

You may pay online or by phone. Our contact information Is listed at the top of this statement

Z

Please visit our website to check your account, make apayment, change your address and view documents

www.firstinsurancefuncling.com
Thankyou for allowing usto beof service! We appreciate your business.

00877108

onltnel

'>0. —"•

FIFCBILLC912

First Insurance-
"i* ^FLTy'DINc;

AWSNTRlWt CPMPA.NY

Please make checks payable and mail to:
FIRST Insurance Funding Corp.
PO Box 7000
Carol Stream, IL60197-7000

Insured

FOREXCO, INC
2122 ENTERPRISE ROAD

GREENSBORO. NC 27408

Haveyoumoved? Please
check thisboxand printyour
new address on the back.

•:

'ToaaaaDoaa^asmQOQODHtflOEs

REMITTANCE STUB
Please detach and return thisportion with your payment.

DATE 10/17/2014

; • a'ccouNtnumber ' •

CURRENT INSTALLMENT
DUE DATE:

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE;

AMOUNT ENCLOSED:

11/05/2014

$ 3,680.25

$ -

YNNNNN 01 01 nnofin? nnnpn? p



To:

Item Code

291-31

291-7

291-1

291-UPS

R. L. lAUGHLIN & COMPANY, INC.
5012 W. Washington Street
Charleston, WV 25313
(304) 776-7740

Forexco, inc.
2122 Enterprise Road
Greensboro, NC 27408

Description

CHART INTEGRATION

SEPTEMBER, 2014

31-Day Meters
7-Day Meters
Internet Access

UPS CHARGE

Invoicfe

^Si'VED
1 i W4

PSC's Requ^tJ 0
Page

Page; 1'

Customer Number 0029100

Invoice Number 1406703-IN

Invoice Date: 10/8/2014

Teims: Net 30 Days

Customer P.O.:

Finance Charge Is 1.5% per month / Annual rate of 18%.

UM. Quantt^

81.00

5.00

1.00

1.00

Price

4.13

2.47

36.75

9.12

Amount

334.53

12.35

36.75

9.12

ll-'SS

Net Invoice:

Freight;

Sales Tax;

Total Amount Due:

392.75
0.00

0.00

392.75



m2m'"
DATA COePORATION

M2M Data Corporafon
8668 Concord Center Drive
Englewood, CO 80112
Phone; 303-768-0064
Fax: 303-799-8828

BrifTo: !
Forexco Inc.
2122 Enterprise Rd.
Greendioro, NC 27408

Customer ID

SaleaR^plD

Matt Begier

1.00
:PartWo.:

2.00

Invoice subject to M2M Terms
& Conditions, set forth at
www.m2mdatacQrp.com

Shit> to:

Cuirtpm.eT'jPO

Shipping Metliod

UPS Ground

'Desqiatlon
Alarms - Voioe Message (Seiryice)
Federal Prison

Single Run Instantaneous - 24 Times

p/Day

Federai Prison

Beii County Master

Subtotai

Sales Tax

Freight

Total Invoice Amount

Payment/Credit Applied

PSC's Request 10
Page 15 of 11

INVOICE
Invoice Date: Get 1, 2014
Invoice Number: 24233

-f^yihM^Tenns
Wet30 Days

Ship Date Due Date'

10/31/14

Urilt.Prtee:

26.25 26.25

104,95 209.90

236.13

236.15



BILLING STATEMENT

PSC's Request 10
Page j

'Refer to thisnumber on
all correspondence First Insurance•

FUNDING
AWLNTRI.'J}tCOMS>ANV

Insured
00000135 1 MB 0435 1

FOREXCO, INC I II I II II I
g 2122 ENTERPRISE ROAD ©C O r-11 /
Is GREENSBORO, NC 27408 ' D C ! £ iJ

AiJ(? %5 iOI4

Agent/Broker " THEHAYS GROUP

Phone: (612) 333-3323

FIRST Insurance Funding Corp.
450 Skokle Blvd, Ste 1000

Northbrook, IL60062-7917
Phone:(800) 837-2511 Fax: (BOO) 837-3709

www.firstlnsurancefunding.com

08/18/2014

09/05/2014

, Previous Account Balance 1 $ 31,895.50
Payments/Adiustments $ (7,185.25)
Late Charges/Fees

$ 175.25

Current Account Balance $ 24,885750" ''

Past Due Amount $ 350.50
Current installrnent Amount $ 3,505.00

; Total Amount Due

Any PastDue Amount IsdueImmediately.

Checkyoureccount online: Your usernarne is|

allow 7-10 days mailing time to ensure timely application of your oavment

agent or broker lisfedsabov#; 9 .o if changes to your policies are needed, please contact your

oSnsaS/D °a Sfe """» daSuctrt torn yo„r baak aacouat
You may pay online or by phone. Our contact information is listed at the top of this statement

Please visit our website to check your account, make apayment, change your address and view documents online!

wwvy.firstinsurancefunding.comThank you for allowing us to be ofservice! We appreciate your business.

00519258

•UB O-Q -

i-c-j -20'

"Ko .."'T
RFCBILL0912



^ t—'

PSC's Request 10
PagelTofJha'; 3-"^

BILLING STATEMENT
1.1. iy E 0

.iiil- 2BW4

Refer to this number on
all correspondence

First iNSiaRANCE'
' •n.MJTN.G

.AWSNTR Iv'vST CdASPANY

Insured
00000347 1 MB 0435 1

FOHEXCO, INC
2122 ENTERPRISE ROAD
GREENSBORO, NC 2740B

Agent/Broker

Phone:

THE HAYS GROUP

(612) 333-3323

FIRST Insurance Funding Corp.
450 Skokle Blvd, Ste 1000
Northbrook, IL 60062-7917

Phone; (800) 837-2511 Fax: (800) 837-3709
www.nrstlnsurancefunding.com

07/18/2014

08/05/2014

Previous Account Balance $ 35,225.25

Payments/Adjustments $ (3,505.00)

Late Charges/Fees .5 175.25

Current Account Balance $ 31,895.50

Past Due Amount 1 $ 3,855.50

Current Installment Amount 1 $ ... _ 3,505.00

Total Amount Due
1

1

Any Past Due Amount is due Immediately.

'Checkifo'uraccount online: Vburusemame/s |

Ifyou mail your payment please allow 7-10 days mailing time to ensure timely application of your payment.
Failure to pay past due amounts and your current installment amount may result in cancellation of your insurance coverage.
If you have any questions concerning your insurance coverage, or ifchanges to your policies are needed, please contact your
agent or broker listed above.
DIRECT DEBIT - Ifyou are enrolled in Direct Debit, the Total Amount Due willbe automatically deducted from your bank account
on the Installment Due Date.

You may pay online or by phone. Our contact information Is listed at the top of this statement.
Overnight delivery payments ONLY may be sent to the address listed at the top of this statement. All other payments
should be sent to the address listed on the Remittance Stub.

PIsasg visit our webslts to check your account, make a payment, change your address and view documents oniinel

www.firstinsurancefunding.com
Thank you for allowing us to be of servicel We appreciate your business.

00384150 BFCBitaieata;
^ -^-1-



c;l#

_PSC's Request 10
g^iaof 112

. AGCOUNT MUMBERl W- BILLING STATEMENT

Refer to this number on
all correspondence

• CUSTOMER-ID:,

First INSURANCE'
' - " .-.FUNDrNG

AWKN'TRGSTcompany

Insured
00000188 1 MB 0435 1

FOREXCO, INC
2122 ENTERPRISE ROAD
GREENSBORO, NC 27408

Agent/Broker THE HAYS GROUP

Phone: (612)333-3323

FIRST Insurance Funding Corp.
450 Skokle Blvd, Ste 1000
Northbrook, IL 60062-7917

Plione: (600) 637-2511 Fax; (800) 837-3709
www.firstinsurancefundlng.coni

09/17/2014

i^sirAttMEisrrrDOE:.:
.j.-.pjg;

10/05/2014

i Previous Account Balance $ 24,885.50

Payments/Adjustments $ (3,855.50)

Late Charges/Fees $. _ , 175.25

Current Account Balance $ 21,205.25

Past Due Amount $ 175.25

! Current Installment Amount $ 3,505.00

. Total Amount Due

Any Past Due Amount is due immediately.

Check your accountonline: Yourusemawe is|

If you mail yourpaymentplease allow 7-10 days mailing timeto ensure timely application ofyourpayment.
Failure to paypastdue amounts andyour current installment amount mayresult incancellation ofyour insurance coverage.
If you have any questions concerning your Insurance coverage, or if changestoyour policies are needed, pleasecontact your
agent or broker listed above.
DIRECT DEBIT - If you are enrolled in Direct Debit, theTotal Amount Due will be automatically deducted from your bank account
on the Installment Due Date.

You may pay online or by phone. Our contact information is listedat the top ofthis statement.
Overnight delivery payments ONLY maybe sent to the address listed at the top of this statement. All other payments
should be sent to the address listed on the Remittance Stub.

Please visit ourwebsite to checkyouraccount, make a payment, changeyour address and view documents oniihal

www.firstlnsurancefundlng.coni

ThanH you for allowing us to beafsarvice! Wo appreciate your business. C- c-'

00679126 FIFGBILIi0912

»'-? er

First Insurance
F'vT^PINg

AWtNTRUST COMrANY

REMITTANCE STUB

Please detach and return this portion withyour payment.

Please make checks payable and mall to:
FIRST Insurance Funding Corp.
PO Box 7000

Have you moved? Please 09/17/2014

check this box and print your
new address on the back.

Carol Stream, IL 60197-7000

•
CURRENT INSTALLMENT
DUE DATE: 10/05/2014

Insured

FOREXCO, ING
2122 ENTERPRISE ROAD
GREENSBORO, NC 27408

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE:

AMOUNT ENCLOSED;:

$

$

3,680.25

iQOQDDOOQOiasmaaDDQafcifloss

YNNNNNI01 01 000188 000188 P



TOI;

Item Code

291-31

291-7

291-1

291-UPS

R. L. UkUGHLIN &COMPANY, INC.
5012 W. WashingtonStreet
Charleston, WV 25313
(304) 776-7740

Invoice

Forexco, Inc.
2122 Enterprise Road
Greensboro, NC 27408

Ff I\ t
••-CcIVEo

Description

CHART INTEGRATION

AUGUST, 2014
31-Day Meters
7-Day Meters

internet Access

UPS CHARGE

JC

SCFS 0

/

PSC's Request 10
Page19oyj^^t(^
Page: i1

Customer Number 0029100

Invoice Number. 140S420-IN

Invoice Date; 9/16/2014

Ternis: Net 30 Days

Customer P.O.:

FinanceChargeis 1.5% permonth / Annual rateof18%.

UM Quantity

82.00

3.00

1.00

1.00

Price

4.13

2.47

36.75

9.12

Net invoice;

Freight;

Sales Tax;

Total Amount Due:

Amount

338.66

7.41

36.75

9.12

391.94

0.00

0.00

391.94



Business Platinum Card*®
FORSBERG OIL CO INC
DANIEL R FORSBERG
Closing Date 08/22/14

^••S'Chi VFr

AIJB 2 8 21114

New Balance $1,899.37

Please Pay By* 09/07/14

•^Payment is due upon receipt. We suggest you pay by the Please Pay By-date.

0 See page 2for important information about your account.

C> T

OPEN

PSC's Request 10
ts^MUlVge 20 of 112

p. 1.'10

Account Ending I

Membership Rewards® Points
'Ayaifablearid Pending asoif07/31/14- -

• 4''-; ; '175,053
For up'todatepoint-balance andfuil progtanr
details/visitmembershiprewards.com -

Account Suihmfiry

' Previous Balance : $833.49 -
, Payments/Credits -$846;07 ^:
j New Charges +$1,911.95

Fees . , ., • . +$0.00

, New Balance $1,899.37 ;

1 DaysIn Billing Period: 30 - -

Customer Care

G|| Pay byComputer
i|mj open.com/pbc

..-Customer Care -Payby.Phone
1-800-492-8468 - 1-800-472-9297

Q See page 2foradditional information.

O
V"''-

y Please fold ontheperforation below, detach and return with your payment |

SPay by Computer
apen.com/pbc

f 52
. ir-CuS l'

irr.i- r.-' -

Payment Coupon
Do not staple or use paperclips

fiHiS DANIEL R FORSBERG
FORSBERG OIL CO INC
2122 ENTERPRISE RD
GREENSBORO NC 27408-7004

Pay by Phone
1-800-472-9297

Account Ending

Enter account number on ail documents.
Makecheck payable to American Express.

• Check here ifyour address or
phone number has changed.
Notechangeson reverse side.

ll,.||>l>M||l|||l>|i!.||l|lllll|>|.|H|>li|l.|l||l„.|.|.||l.
AMERICAN EXPRESS
P.O. BOX 650448

DALLAS TX 75265-0448

DODoaRTmisstabiat DOQiaTTBToaaiflTTa? n h

Please Pay By
09/07/14

Amount Due

$1,899.37



/
V

To:

Item Code

291-31

291-7

291-1

291-UPS

R. L. LAUGHLIN &COMPANY, INC.
5012W. Washington Street
Charleston, WV 25313
(304) 776-7740

invoice

Forexco, Inc.
2122 Enterprise Road
Greensboro, NC 27408

Description

CHART INTEGRATION
JULY, 2014

31-Day Meteis
7-Day Meters
Internet Access

UPS CHARGE

C

deceived

AUG 2 5 2014

.1

PSC's Request 10

Pbbo: 1

Customer Number 0029100

Invoice Number 1405952-IN

Invoice Dale: 8/18/2014

Tenns: Net30 Days

Customer P.O.:

Finance ChaiseIs1.5% permonth / Annual raleof18%.

UM

2-3.-O"

QuanO^

81.00

4.00

1.00

1.00

35^7-1

Price

4.13

2.47

36.75

9.40

Net Invoice

Freight

Sales Tax

Total Amount Due

334.53

9.88

36.75

9.40

390.56
0.00

0.00

3S0.S6



m2nn
DATA CORPORArlON

M2M Data Corporation
8668 Concord Center Drive
Englewood, CO 80112
Phone: 303-768-0064
Fax: 303-799-8828

PSC's Request 10

Pag^^O^O

INVOICE
Invoice Date: Sep 1,2014
Invoice IMumber: 23921

1 ; Ship to:. • .
Forexcolnc.

2122 Enterprise Rd.
Greensboro, NC 27408

-C^stbrii^lD ' GustbmerPO' PavroentiPerins:. .... .
i FOREX0 - . Net 30 Davis: "
1 Sales Rep XO . pipping: Method Ship Date ' v! •f?r'77'DueiDatiS~'
j Matt Begler ' UPS Ground 7 _ 10/1/14

Part Wo. Oesdrlptlbii.
1;00

2.00

Invoice subject to M2M Terms
& Conditions, set forth at
www.m2mdatacQrp.coni

Alarms - Voice Mesrage. (Service)

Federal Prison

Single Run Instantaneous - 24 Times

:p/Day

Federal Prison

Bell County Master

V3'.i5;2;C ;•

" \o^AS

Subtotal

Sales Tax

Freight

Total Invoice Amount

Payment/Credit Applied

UriltPrtca Ambtiht
26.25 26.25

104.95 209.90

236.15

236.15



To:

Item Code

291-31

291-7

291-1

Z91-S

291-UPS

R. L. LAUGHLIN & COMPANY, INC.
5012 W. Washington Street
Charleston. WV 25313
(304) 776-7740

Jnyoibe

Forexco, Inc.
2122 Enterprise Road
Greensboro, NC 27408

Description

CHART INTEGRATION
JUNE, 2014

31-Day Meters
7-Day Meters
Internet Access

SPLITS
UPS CHARGE

'•b-V
- . • " 's .

'• ^ (V

<i' -. I ,i t 'r

PSC's Request 10
Page 23 of 112

Page: 1

Customer Number: 0029100

Invoice Number 1405511-IN

invoice Date: 7/11f2014

Terms: Net 30 Days

Customer P.O.:

Finance Charge Is 1.5% per month / Annual rate of 18%.

UM Quantity

81.00

5.00

1.00

6.00

1.00

A'•

Price

4.13

2.47

36.75

0.11

9.40

Net Invoice:

Freight:

Sales Tax:

Total Amount Due:

Amount

334.53

12.35

36.751
0.66 ?
9.40 J

393.69

0.00

0.00

393.69



A'

m2m~
DATA CODPORATION

M2M Data Corporation
8668 Concord Center Drive

Engiewood, CO 80112
Phone: 303-768-0064
Fax; 303-799-8828

PSC's Request 10

Page24o^jjj|2s^jL.t|

INVOICE
Invoice Date; Aug 1, 2014
Invoice IMumber; 23655

1Bin To: J ^ ^ ^ Shv to:

.Forexcolnc.
; 2122 Enterprise Rd.

Greensboro, NC 27408

GusloinerlD CustomerPO • ; „ . paymeHtTdiinsT^^
i FOREXO ! Net^p Days -

Rep ID . _ Shippmg Method' '' ".'VShlpfDate • "••• T''" "iBtieDafe:'- -'T
Matt Begler ' UPS Ground ' " 8/31/14

Part Wo., Oiaartiatten
1.00

2.00

Involos subject to M2M Terms
8i Conditions, set forth at
www.m2mdatacQrp.com

Alarms - Voice Message (Senrtce)

Federal Prison

Single Run Instantaneous - 24 Times

p/Day

Federal Prison

Beil County Master

I i-J'-

Subtotal

Sales Tax

Freight

Total Invoice Amount

Payment/Credit Applied

UnigjPirtea! Ainourit,
26^ 26:25

104.95 209.90

236.15

236.15



m2m
data CORPOHATtON

M2M Data Corporation
8668 Concord Center Drive
Englewood, CO 80112
Phone: 303-768-0064
Fax: 303-799-8828

; PpP:;Py.,- 'l
i-orexcolnc.
2122 Enterprise Rd.

' Greensboro, NC 27408

fLustomerPO
forexo

Matt Begler

antitwrr^ Part^Nau
^T'r'DaSCTfritlbri:

Alarms - Voice Message (Saryice);
Federal Prison

Single Run Instantaneous - 24 Times

p/Day

Federal Prison

Bell County Master

Invoice subject to M2M Terms
&. Conditions, set forth at
www.m2mdatacorp.com

Shipgffawgoiod

Subtota

Sales Tax

Freight

UPS Ground

Total Invoice Amount

Payment/Credit Applied

PSC's Request 10
Page 25 of 112

£^'(> f \s

INVOICE
Invoice Date: Jul 1, 2014
Invoice Number: 23371

--- •• • ^v-« v:;

Net'30 Days

iffiltlPrjlce
26.25

104.95

7/31/14

ra'Amniigt
zBias

209.90

236.15

236.15



k

BILLING STATEMENT
received

JUN 2 3

PSC's Request 10
Pas^?6otJ^^

Refer to this number on
all correspondence First IMSURANGE'

• ,/ HJNII>rN5
A'WJWRt'^ company

Insured
00000091 1 SP 0500 2
l.||.ll,||..||..,|l,ll,,,l||„|||,I,j,.,|||[ |||,|| ,, ,|,,|

^ FOREXCO, INC R P r F i Vr n
2122 ENTERPRISE ROAD ^ 11 VC 0
GREENSBORO, NC27408

iUN2 3'20t4

Agent/Broker

Phone:

THE HAYS GROUP

(612)333-3323

•IfS't

FIRST Insurance Funding Corp.
450 Skokie BIyd, Ste 1000
NorthbrookilL60082-7917Phone; (800) 837-2511 ftk: (800) 837r^b9

www.firstInswaiicefijndlng.corn

Previous AccountBalance

Payments/Adjustments
Late Charges/Fees

Current Account Balance

Past Due Amount

Current Installment Amount

Total Amount Due

06/17/2014

07/05/2014

35,050.00

0.00

.175.25

35,225.25

3,680.25

3,505.00

. Any Past Due Amount is due

Checkj/ouraccount online: Yourusemame is^^^^/^Yourpassmitlis MB
immediately.

• unless you have changed it.

agent or broker listed above. ' changes to your policies are needed, please contact your

-1" auto™»oall,daduow from your bank account

information Islisted at the topofthis statement
ShAllfrf eanf fn *kA 'he address listed at the top of this statement. Ail other payments, should besent tothe address listed on the Remittance Stub,

Please visit our website to check your account, make apayment, change your address and view documents online!

www.firstinsurancefunding.comThank you for allowing us to be ofservice! We appreciate your business.
00263203 "

First Insurance*
•t-t'N'DING

/IAytvrai;^ Co.MpA.sy

Pleasemake checks payable and mail to:
FIRST Insurance Funding Corp
PO Box 7000
CarolStream, IL 60197-7000

Insured

FOREXCO, INC
2122 ENTERPRISE ROAD

i GREENSBORO, NC2740B

Haveyou moved? Plaase
check this box and print your
new address on the back.

D

!]aaooDonaoRfls4iaaQDn7iasg5

7-1/0 • /•">'

i' '9

O'-' "'O- 00
FIFCBILL0912

REMITTANCE STUB
Pleasa datacli and return this portion with your paymanf.

06/17/2014

CURRENT INSTALLMENT
DUE DATE:

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE:

AMOUNT ENCLOSED:

07I05/20U

:$ 7,185.25

$



To:

item Code

291-31

291-UPS

R. L. LAUGHLIN &COMPANY, INC.
5012 W. Washington Street
Charleston, WV 25313
(304) 776-7740

Forexco, inc.
2122 Enterprise Road
Greensboro, NC 27408

Oescrfptlon

CHART integration
MAY, 2014

31-Day Meters
7-Day Meters

Internet Access

UPS CHARGE

Invoice

PSC's Request 10
Page27of1^^.-.Qg

Page: i

Customer Number 0029100

Invoice Number 1405149-iN

Invoice Date: 6/10/2014

Terms: Net 30Days

Customer P.O.:

Finance Charge Is 1.5% per month /Annual rate of 18%.

Quantity
Amount

334.53

36.75

'i '9 " ..

'4

c.

r'7. 4 4

Net Invoice

Freight
Sales Tax

Total Amount Due

390.32
0.00

0.00

390.32



1S5i4

PSC's Request 10
Page 28 of 112

«GGO,ONl>;plSgR^
billing statement

Referto thisnumberon
all correspondence FirstInsurance'

RJKprNG'
AWSXTRUfiT CQMPk

insured ~ ^
00000081 1 SP 0500 2

forexco, inc « "i ii i m
^ 2122 ENTERPRISE ROAD

iaS GREENSBORO, NC 2740a

Agent/Broker THE HAYS GROUP
Phone; (612)333-3323

C.

Uim.

HRST Insurance Funding Corp.
450Skokis:Blvidi:Ste idod
Northbrobii:, II. 85062-7917

Phpne::(800) 837-2511 Fax:,(800):837i!j709
www,t!rsUnsui^ncefoham

05/19/2014

'Vi'-'syr-

06/05/2014

, Previous Account Balance

Payments/Adjustments
LateCharges/Fses

Currant Account Balance

$ " "
$

$

35.050.00

0.00

^ - „ 0.00

I $ 35,050.00"

Past Due Amount

Currentinstallment Amount
Total Amount Due

1

:$•

0.00

_ :3;565.0d;..

Any Past Due Amount Is due Immediately.
Cnecl! youraccount online: Yourusemameis^^^M Yourpassmrdism

onfess youhavechanged il.

If you have any quesltbns.concerning, your insurance coveraa8Tf1f'chln''^finsurance coverage,
agent or broker ir^d above.. ^ XP"''policies are needed, please contact your

on the Installment Due"Date^"'^°"^Due will be automatically deducted from your bank account

^3gh!deSSSI"ONLYshould be sent to the addt^ss listed on the femlttanSSJb^®® statement. All other payments

Please visit our website to check your account, make apayment, change your address and view documents online!/"'

<r

: '"i

S3 - —' —

Thartk you for allowing us to beofserv/cel We • ' : (0'61o-Sj7

/"! ~ 7 O' .o:

FIFCBILL0912

00172639

First Insurance-
-PUN'nr.vG

AtVlN'TR&ST COM.PANY

Please make checks payable and mail to:
FIRST insurance Funding Corp
PO Box 7000
Carol Stream, IL 60197-7000

Insured

FOREXCO, INC
2122 ENTERPRISE ROAD
GREENSBORO. NC27408

Haveyoumoved? Please
check this box andprint your
new address on the back.

•

ioDDoooQoaiasmoonDD3SQsoo

REMITTANCE STUB
Please detach and return fhis portion wHh your payment

05/f9/2014

,

5

CURRENT INSTALLMENT
1DUE DATE: 06/05/2014

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $ 3,505.00

AMOUNT ENCLOSED:



! i
m2nrT
DATA CORPORATION

M2M Data Corporation
8658 Concord Center Drive
Englewood, CO 80112
Phone: 303-768-0064
Fax; 303-799-8828

ForexcoIncT
2122 Enterprise Rd
Greensboro, NC 27408

FOREXO

PSC's Request 10
Page 29 of 112

INVOICE
Invoice Date: Jun 1,2014
Invoice Number: 23099

>•

Matt Begler

N^.3p 0^y|r
vi' '• ?--'r.:i^'^S^ropteg^Ma|yn rt^:-a..,, T i""' '•" -- —--•

UPS Ground

Alarms - Vdlqa: Message (Service)

^W>'n>

Invoioesubject to M2M Terms
& Conditions, set forth at
www. m2mdatacQrp. com

ast due Invoices are subiect to late fees

Federal Prison

Single Run Instantaneous - 24Times
P/Day

Federal Prison

Bell County Master

Subtotal

Freight

Total Invoice Amount

Paym^t/Credit Applied
m74i;

inUnttUrl^

26;25

104,95

>

7/1/14

^"•'''•AnWu'riK'

209.90

236.15

236.15



To:

Item Code

291-31

291-1

291-S

291-UPS

5;i" "-AUGHLIN &COMPANY, INC.5012 W. Washington Street
Charleston, WV 25313
(304) 776-7740

Forexco. Inc.
2122Enterprise Road
Greensboro, NC 27408

Description

CHARTINTEGRATION
APRIL, 2014
3i-§avMete>is

Internet Access;
SPLITS

UPS CHARGE

iKXJl,

Invoice

D

i i m

PSC's Request 10
Page 30 of 112

Page;

Customer Number 0029100

Irivolco Number 1404737-lN

InvoiceDale: 5/8/2014

Terms; Net 30Days

Customer P.O.:

Finance Chaige Is 1.5% per month /Annual rate of 18%.

DM Quantl^ Price

81129

1.00

3.00

1.00

36.75

0.11

9.16

334;S3

36.75;
0.33'

9.16--

%ri

i
1

l

4.. i f 4 fcpT /

VISA, MASTERCARn
AND

-Of--; r-^^..-(r.rS ~ 33'-'-Si -r

Net Invoice
Freight

Sales Tax

Total Amount Due

393.12

0.00

0.00

393.12



Adam Forsben

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:

Subject:
Attachments

Adam,

Wednesday, May 07,201,4 ld:45;AiW:

Fpre}^ -.Finance agreement
Forexco Inc PIF 05i4ipdf

PSC's Request 10
Page 31 of 112

. , 1 ^

Interest Rate: 5.130%No of installmonB: (payable to nrst Inipiranca Fundi,^
>d,iU5.00 each starting on June 5,2014

1- Sign the agreement

later nX "=«• -
If you Should ha.e any cuesttons or „e can be ofservice, please feel free te contec. us.
Sincerely,

Emma Rios | Account Representative
giigi@havscomnar!ipq

Direct: (832) 209-4873 | Fax: (832) 209-4865
Hays companies of Texas |Marine S, Energy Practice Group 'i_±£2

Richmond Avenue, Suite 720 | Houston | TX | 77042, USA C?''- '

'Hays
Ail, TogietBicr. Ccrtttini.

\jji. '•'. 3

•fD/o- o-.-f-

•5"o'Lo.o4

• af

raium.ttto tha,sfind0raml.delet0 »emesisBge tromlyburcompU^^^^ Prahlbifed. If



m2m-
OATfl.cbsppiiAnipN.

So.fporafipti
&668 Cbricoild GjsritiF prlWe
Englevvbbil^GO |Qij2
Phone: 303-76^0064'
Fax: 303»79g^fi»?H

RECEIVED

0 iUi

riiiliii • "r " ""Forexcd Inc.
2122 FnhiarnHeA

ufcensDoro, |\JC 27408

FOREXO

Matt Begler

&Conditions, set forth at
vww;nri2iTdatacqr|i;a)rt;

Alarms/

Federal Prison

UPS Ground

Single Run Instantaneous - 24 Ttmes
p/Day

Federal Prison

Bell County Master

Subtotal

Freight

Totaf Invoice Amount

SSiBsa;

PSC's Request 10
Page 32 of 112

9-h67i

INVOICE
Invoice Date: May 1, 2014
Invoice Number; 22813

Wsir^Days
2Ps?=r-*fN

5!ri-s4f^

5/31/14

Mnlfe&ataspI^nBfriB^s/:Stesp
ZsSsT ---26^25

104.95 209.90

236.15



To:

Item Coile

291-31

291-7

291-1

291-8

291-UPS

"^aughlin &company, inc.
5012 W. Washington Street
Charleston, WV 25313
(304) 776-7740

Forexco, inc.
2l5^:Eriteipiise,Raad
GreShstioroi i^OS

Invoice

PSC's Request 10
Page 33 of 112

Page: i

Customer Numbar: 0029100

Involco Number 14043ai.|N

InvokeDate: 4/'14y2014

Terms: Net 30Days

Customer P.O.:

CHART INTEGRATtQW
MARCH,2014
31-Day Meters
7-Day Meters
Internet Access
SPLITS

UPS CHARGE

Finance Charge Is t.5% per month /Annual rate of 18%.

WE NOW ACCEPT
VISA, PJASTERCARD,

AND DISCOVER

Quantity

81.00

4.00

1.00

4.00

1.00

4.13

2.47

36.75

0.11

9.35

Net Invoice:

Freight:
Sales Tax:

Total Amount Due;

Amount

334.53 ^
9.88

36.75

0.44

9.35

390.95

0.00

0.00

390.95



Name

Address

Soc. Sec. No.

Contractor Invoice

Noah J Fatten

P.O. Box 530

Cumberland Gap, TN 37724

456-69-1440

Date April 16. 2014

Forexco, inc.
2122 Enterprise Road
Greensboro, North Carolina 27408

Services rendered

Total

6.5
167

1

166

Total

Grand Total

Landman.

Pipeline
@325perday
Mileage (0.55 per mile)
Meals

Lodging
Expenses

CitiPower
@ 325per day
Mileage (0.55 per mile)
Meals

Lodging
Expenses

rf\

rr .C'«I— ..

"•'-Eivbd
iPRSlisu

Invoice #

Contractor No.

$2,112.50
$91.85
$44.57
$0.00

$0.00

PSC's Request 10
Page 34 of 112

cS(/ -

2014-08

$2,248.92 ^

$325,00
$91.30
$0.00
$0.0q!
SO.QQ:

$416.30

$2.665;22



Name

Address

Soc. Sec. No.

Contractor Invoice

Noah J. Patton

R6, Box 530
euiriberiaria -Gap, TN 37724

456-69-1440

Date March 4.2014

Forexco, Inc.
2122 Enterprise Road
Greensboro, North Carolina 27408

Services rendered

Total

Total

5

174

5

527

Grand Total

-Landman

Pipeline
@ 325peF day-
Mileage (0.55 per mile)
Meals

Lodging
Expenses

CitlPower
@ 325perday
Mileage (0.55 per mile)
Meals

Lodging
Expenses

PSC's Request 10
Page 35 of 112

I 9 m

Invoice #

Contractor No.

$1,625.00
$95.70

$38.52
$0.00
$0.00

$1,759.22

$1,625.00
$289.85

$38.05
$0.00
$0.00

$1,952.90

2014-05

tz

fXSi(o

$3.712.12



EXPENSE REPORT

Locatfon

OZMT/ld Bell Coimtv, Kcmuckv 325X0

02/10/14 HcCraafv County. KY

02/19/14 Sftfl Coumv. Itentudw

02/20/14 McCreiiv County. KY 925.00

02/21/14 Ball County. Kantuckv 325.00

02/24/14 Ball County. Ktmhicktf 325.00

02/25/14 gou County. Kontuekv 325.00

02/25/14 Btil County. Kentucky

DZrZ7i14 WcCrearv Counfa KY 325X0

02/25/14 8»J1 County. Kantodcv 325X0

TOTALS 3250X0

OFFICE use OULT

Araitcviscy

Peclod: 2-lfi-14 thXTl 2-26-14

Mlloaoa »C5
0 ol miloa (ntslcoit

Addzas*

Coinberland Qap. ZB

Z1A5

Secuxlty Snber
P.O. Box 530

MtsoEangouft BtMniag

Tokokoo, Inc.

"ECIOn: Ball CounCy, Xaataafcy

4Z4.1S

153.60

341AS

319X8

338.97

3SB.80

42251

3712.12

AFeWoflKatrra PaBcrtpjjon of Work Parfanned

PIpaHno

Cit»>ower

rtpoHna

wlUPowcr

Plpollna

CtUPewer

Pipeline

CHIPowar

Mapptnfl/AcquteUlon

Mapptofl/AcqutaHten

WapplnH

Mapping/Acqulshlen

Mapptoa

lite pp tog

B/AsqulttlUofi

Wapping/Acqutoftton

TotalDayRete X DayK

Actual Expenaes (ncurrod:

TOTALAMOUNT DUE:

•0
CO

T3 O
<g «
(D 7)

" s
S" =O CD

CO



DATA CORPORATION

M2M Data Corporation
8668 Concord Center Drive
Englewood, CO 80112
Phone: 303-768-0064
Fax: 303-799-8828

. Forexco Inc.
! 2122 Enterprise Rd.
' Greensboro, NC 27408

2 5

PSC's Request 10
Page 37 of 112

INVOICE
Invoice Date: Apr 1, 2014

Invoice Number; 22522

FOREXO Net'SO Days "

Matt"Begler UPS Ground 5/1/14

jPatSHoa
1.00

2.00

IhvoicB subject to M2M Terms
& Conditions, set forth at
www.m2mdatacorp.com

Alarms- Vote;

Federai Prison

Singie Run Instantaneous - 24 Times

P/Day

Federal Prison

Bell County Master

-f- ' 'i Sy

•'.u

Subtotal

Saies Tax

Freight

Total Invoice Amount

Payment/Credit Applied

stmiiBctsSj
26.25

l<Mi9S

' Amount:
26.25

209.90

236.15

236.15



To;

Item Code

291-31

291-7

291-1

291-UPS

R. L U\UGHLIN & COMPANY, INC.
5012 W. Washington Street
Charleston. WV 25313
(304) 776-7740

Forexco, Inc.
2122 Enterprise Road
Greensboro, NO 27408

Description

CHART INTEGRATION

FEBRUARY, 2014

31-Day Meters
7-Day Meters
Internet Access

UPS CHARGE

•• \hLL A-CL-

•si! I" I ••••'•

R

Invoice

PSC's Request 10
Page 38 of 112

Page: ,i

received

mn 17 2I1W

Customer Number: 0029100

Invoice Number 14a0S42-IN

Invoice Date: 3/13/2014

Terms: Net 30 Days

Customer P.O.:

Finance Chaige Is 1.5% per month/Annual rate of 18%.

UM Quantity

81.00

4.00

1.QD

1.00

Price

4.13

2.47

36.75

9.35

WE NOW ACCEPT
VISA, MASTERwARO,

and discover

Net Invoice:

Freight:

Sales Tax;

Total Amount Due:

Amount

334.53

9.88-/
36.75

9.35

390.51
0.00

0.00

390.51



i2i
DATA CORPORATION

m2m
M2M Data Corporation
8568 Concord Center Drive
Englewood, CO 80112
Phone: 303-768-0064
Fax: 303-799-8828

Forexco Inc.
2122 Enterprise Rd.
Greensboro, NC 27408

RECEIVED

OEC 2 6 2fl13

PSC's Request 10
Page 39 of 112

sysr^

INVOICE
Invoice Date: Jan 1, 2014
Invoice Number: 21748

2

Net 30 Days

, 1_ . Matt Begler ' i UPS Ground ' 1/31/14

1.00

2.00

Aiarms- Votos Message-(Service}

Federal Prison

Single Run Instantaneous - 24 Times

p/Day

Federal Prison

Bell County Master

CP 131, 3D

n

Subtotal

Seles Tax

Freight

Total Invoice Amount

Payment/Credit Applied

104.95

25.25

209.90

236.15

236.15



Insurance Allocation
SmoszpiS
4 liioisat4

Acct# Foraxco-walls' ~ Forexco -Expense UBU // . CIHpowsr., 011^35 ...

Applicable %. 27li sit, i 19% . .. 20% 100%

_ —

Premium -

527,882.60 900.80 $7,528^8 .930:11 583848 , $5:297.68 . 58.84358 $5,576:60 $27.88250

- .

-

$20,429:90 900.80 $5.516.D7 930.11 - $612.90 KltViT:!!;!;! •^W'g-W=*:li|

- _

$4a,31Z4a - -

Total - _ $13,044,351 ; _.. $1,449.37 $9,179.38 :$14i976;84 - $9.^248 S48.31Z40

.
~

IVIonlbly E^ense ,, - $1,087.03 $120.78 $764.95 $1,248.07 $805.21 $4:026:03

• - ' - tir —

$3,412.30 900.80

Down Pavmamt

Foiexco (Wells)
Forexco

CItlgas
Citipower
LBU

$921.32 930.11

Intercomany
Allocation

2,439.18
286.66

1,777.20
2,850.06
1.763.77

9,116.86

$102.37 31,057.61 'J $382.48 $3,412.30

PSC's Request 10
Page 40 of 112

$4flt2:90-

$13.73



, ! FUNDING

_̂ A"fn.NTRlTST COMPANY
Agentor Broker; the hays group

PROTECT YOUR COVERAGE. Please payanypast due amount
imraedlatBly. ContactFIRST Insurance Funding Corp. ifthis statement
does notagree withyourrecords.

PAYMENTS. Mail payments to; FIRST InsuranceFunding Corp.,
P.O. Box66468, Chicago, IL 60666-0468.

INQUIRIES. Direct inquiries to:FIRST Insurance Funding Corp.,
450Skokie Blvd., Ste. 1000, P.O. Box3308,Northbrook, II6D0B5-330B
Telephone (800)837-2511 Fax (847)374-3010

MDG2010 00001181 1MB 040S 1

ATTN: JOHN FORSBERG
FOREXCO, INC
2122 ENTERPRISE ROAD
GREENSBORO, NC 27408

•^eCEIVED
OEC 3 0 ?M

BHimSTATtmiT

PSC's Request 10

Account Number
Statement Date

Current Payment Date January 5,2014

Previous Balance
Payments/Adjustments

Late Gharges/PMI
Cancel/i\iSF Fees

; Current Account Balance

1 17,402.74
J (3,582.92)
$ 170.62
$ 0.00

$ 13,990.44

1 Past Due Payments
Unpaid Late Charges/PMi
Unpaid Cancel/NSF Fees

Current Payment

Total Amount Due

' $ 3,412.30
$ 341.24
$ 0.00
$ 3,412.30

$ „ 7.165.84 ..

Check your account on-line at www.firstinsurancefunding.com
TO MAKE A CHECK BY PHONE PAYMENT CALL

(800) 837-2511 OR VISIT OUR WEBSITE AT
www.firstirisuraitcefimding.corn
Thank you for funding your insurance premiums
through FIRST Insurance Funding Corp. If you have
questions concerning your insurance coverage, or if
changes to your poiides are needed, please contact your
agent or broker listed above.

Overnight delivery payments
ONLY should be mailed to;

FIRST Insurance Funding Corp.
450 Skokie Blvd., Ste. 1000

Northbrook, !L 60062

First Insurance*
iFUNDlN'G

FPI-FlBILL-1
PI FIBIL YNNNNN 01 01 001181 001181 P

DETACH HEREi^^J

mmTMHXsm
DETACHAND RETURN THIS STUB WITH YOURPAYMENT

•

A'tVlXTRUST COMPANY
PLEASE MAKECHECKS PAYABLETO FIRST IHSURANCE FUNDING CORP.

Check here for change ofaddress (see reverse side)

Statement Date; December 18. 2013

Account Wumber:

Insured/Customer;

FOREXCO, INC

Current Payment Due Date January 5, 2014
.

; Total Amount Due $ 7,165.84

I Amount Enclosed

MAIL FIRST Insurance Funding Corp.
PAYMENT P.O. Box 6B4B8

Chicago, IL 60666-0468

1771413 ••DDD71LSfl4 DDDDD341530 00000034134 &



To;

Item Code

291-31

291-7

291-1

291-ilVl

291-L

291-S

291-UPS

R. L LAUGHLIN &COMPANY, INC.
5012 W. Washington Street
Charleston, WV 25313
(304)776-7740 '

Forexco, Inc.
2122 Enterprise Road
Greensboro, NC 27408

Description

CHART INTEGRATION

DECEMBER, 2013
31-Day Meters
7-Day Meters

Internet Access

IMAGES

UBELS

SPLITS

UPS CHARGE

Invoice

-13 + ^,20

r-t , )

32P

PSC's Request 10
Page 42 of 112

Page: 1

Customer Number. 0029100

Invoice Number 1400029-IN

invoice Date: 1/8/2014

Terms: Net 30 Days

Customer P.O.:

Finance Charge Is 1.5% per month/ Annualrate of 18%.

UM

4-

C"' -f-
• i. —'

-T"

Quantity

80.00

4.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

Price

3.68

2.10

36.75

8.40

12.60

0.40

8.69

I 3(y '

D.(p%

Net Invoice:

Freight:

Sales Tax:

Total /\mount Due:

Amount

294.40

8.40-^
36.75'^
8.40 ^

12.60"^
0.40

8.69-^

369.64

0.00

0.00

369.64



Insurance Allocation
8 mos 2013

401082014

Ac^# IForexco-wells lAcct# IForexco-Expense ILBU
-3%Applicable %

^^,882.50 aoo.aa

S20.429;90 900.80

- S48;312.40

Total

Monltiteeiipsnsa

$3,412.30 900.80

Down Pflvmemt

Forexco (Wells)
Forexco

ClUgas
Cltipower
LBU

27%

. S7,S2B.28

$5,516.07 930.11

$13.044.35

S1.C87.03

$921.32 930.11

[ntercomany
Allocation

2,439.18
288.65

1,777.20
Z,850il8
1,763.77
9,116.66

$055.43 $5,297.88 $8,643.58 $5.576.50 327.882:50

8612:90 -$3:881.68 $6:333:27 $4.085.98 •$20.429.90

$1.449.37 $9.179.36 $14.976.84 !59.662:4a $48.312:40

S120.7B -- S764.95 $805.21 $4:026.03

$102.37 .:S646.'3 057:81 $682.48 $3,412.30

PSC's Request 10
Page 43 of 112

$4:612:30-
$13.73



•A AA-^/ Wk to AM AA V

' " " ' " " " FUND'fKG

A WINTRUST COMPANY

Agent ot Broker; jhe hays group
PROTECT YOUR COVERAGE. Please payany past dua amount

f'' Immediately. Contact FIRST Insurance Funding Corp. If this statement
^ doesnotagreewith yourrecords.

PAYMENTS. Mall payments to:FIRST Insurance Funding Corp.,
P.O. Box6B468, Chicago, IL60S66-0468.

INQUIRIES. Direct Inquiries to:FIRST Insurance Funding Corp.,
450 Skokle Blvd.. Ste. tGDO, P.O. Box3306, Northbraok, II600B5-330S
Telephone (800) 837-2511 Fax (847) 374-3010

MDG2010 00004313 1 MB 0405 1

ATTN: JOHN FORSBERG
FOREXCO, INC
2122 ENTERPRISE ROAD2122 ENTERPRISE ROAD £> r- ^ ,
GREENSBORO, NO 27408

JAN %9 2014

BMrnsT/mm
PSC's Request 10

,Pag0^14:»yi2

Account Number
Statement Date

Current Payment Date _ February 5. 2014

Previous Balance
Payments/Adjustments

Late Gharges/PMI
Cancel/NSF Fees

Current Account Balance

$ 13,990.44
J (3,753.54)
$ 170.62 '
$ 0.00 i

$ 10,407.52 ^
- =

Past Due Payments
; Unpaid Late Charges/PMI
, Unpaid Cancel/NSF Fees

Current Payment

Total Amount Due

$
$ 0.00
$ 3,412.30

$ 6,995.22

Check your account on-line at www.firstinsurancefunding.com
TO MAKE A CHECK BY PHONE PAYMENT CALL
(800) 837-2511 OR VISIT OUR WEBSITE AT
www.firstinsiirancefimding.coTn
Thankyouforfunding your, insurance premiums
throughFIRST Insurance FtmdingCorp. If you have
questions concerning your insurance coverage, or if
changes to your policies areneeded,pleasecontact your
agent or broker listed above.

First Insurance'
fu.tdtnc

Overnight delivery payments
ONLY should be mailed to:

FIRST Insurance Funding Corp.
450 Skokie Blvd., Ste. 1000
Northbrook, IL 60062 FPI-FIBILL-1

R FIBIL YNNNNN 01 01 004313 004313 P

mnrmuxsTw
DETACH HERE.

A WINTRUST COMPANY
PLEASE MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO FIRST INSURANCE FUNOim CORP. — DETACH AND RETURN THIS STUB WITH YOUR PAYMENT

Check here for change of address (see reverse side)

Statement Dete. January 19,2014

Account Number:

Insured/Customer:

FOREXCO, INC

Current Payment Due Date February 5, 2014

Total Amount Due $ 6,996.22
Amount Enclosed $

MAIL FIRST Insurance Funding Corp.
PAYMENT P.O. Box 66468

Chicago, 1160666-0468

1771913 D0DDDtinS22 ••000341530 D00000170b5 0



S :i m2m
DATA CORPORATION

M2M Data Corporation
8668 Concord Center Drive

Englewood, CO 80112
Phone: 303-768-0064
Fax: 303-799-8828

Forexco Inc.

2122 Enterprise Rd.
Green^oro, NC 27408

received

PSC's Request 10
Page 45£if 112

INVOICE
Invoice Date: Feb 1, 2014
Invoice Number: 22033

FOREXO Net r30 Days; '

" Matt Begler UPS Ground •, 1 „3/3/14
gglfclPiiia lj??Aip6imtgeuantHs?

1.00

2.00

Alarin^ ~^pl6e, Message-(Service)

Federal Prison

Single Run Instantaneous - 24 Times

p/Day

Federal Prison

Bell County Master

i/e ci" m

Subtotal

Sales Tax

Freight

Total Invoice Amount

Payment/Credit Applied

26.25 26.25

104.95 209.90

236.15

236.15



Insurance /Allocation
a mas 2013

-4mDS20T4

Acct# Acct# frorexco -Expense tau - T QHpowsr L CitigaaT:—

27S!i . 3% 10% 20% - - 100%

: - - - - . - - •. -- : .... - „

Premium ' • • - -- - - • •, -
-- —- • - - . .

_ :

sz7.88z.sa 300.80 . . $7,528.23 j330.11 $836.48 $5,29738 $8,643.58 , .i55.578;50 $27:882.50
_:z.—-T —rr"-.

.

, —

- - - - - — - —

$20,429.90 900:60 .$5.5T6.07 1030.1.1 $612.90 $3,881.68 .58,333.27 $4:085.98 $20,429.90

..

• - —

- - -

; $48,312.40

Total •-$13,044^5 - r- - • $1:449.37 , $9.im38 S14.976i84 . :.$g£82.4a : $48,312.40

_ L. . - . - - --

if

1

1

- $1.08^03 - ~ $120.76 i - 3764.95 $1,248:07 _:$S0521 -«.025;03

-

~

1 •-- -

$3,412.30 900.80

Down Paymemt
Foiexco (Wells)
Forexco

CItlgas
Citfpower
LBU

$921.32 930.11

Intercomany

Allocation

2,439.18
286.85

1,777JO
2,850.06

-1.763.77.

9,116.86

$102.37 $648.34 S1.057.B1 $682.46 $3,412.30

PSC's Request 10
Page 46 of 112

$4;91230-

$13,73



HRST INJiURAWCJi;-
• FUNDING

A •^'INTRUST COMPANY

Agent or Broker: th£ hays group FEB 2 4 ?flii
PROTECTYOUS COVERAGE. Please payanypastduBamount
immediatsiy. Contact FIRST Insurance Funding Corp.Ifthis statement

j does not agree withyour records.

PAVMENTS. Mail paymentsto; FIRST Insurance Funding Corp.,
P.O. Box66468, Chicago, IL 60666-0468.

INQUIRIES. Direct inguiries to:FIRST Insurance Funding Corp.,
450Skokie Biud.,Ste. 1000, P.O. Box3306, Nnrthbrook, II60065-3306
Telephone (800) 837-2511 Fax(847) 374-3010

Receiveo BUmSTATBI/IBIT
PSC's Request 10

Page 47 of 112

MDG2010 00007577 1 MB 0435 1

l|l|I||lill||l|l|il|||li||ii||l.ii||.l||,..l|i,|,|||l|l„,|,l|.

ATTN: JOHN FORSBERG
FOREXCO.HNG- • -•
2122 ENTERPRISE RCA D
GREENSBORO, NO 27408

Account Number
1 Statement Date

Current Payment Date i . March 5, 2014

i Previous Balance
Payments/Adjustments

Late Charges/PMl
Cancel/NSF Fees

1

Current Account Balance

, f 10,407.52
J (3,412.30)

:f 170.62
$ 0.00

. $ . , 7,165.84

Past Due Payments
Unpaid Late Charges/PMl

Unpaid Cancel/NSF Fees
Current Payment

i Total Amount Due

$ 3,412.30
' $ 341.24

$ 0.00
. $ 3,412.30

' V _ _ 7,165.84

Check your account on-line at www.ffrstinsurancefunding.com
TO MAKE A CHECK BY PHONE PAYMENT CALL

(800) 837-2511. OR VISIT OUR WEBSITE AT
www.firstmsurancefunding.com
Thank you for funding your insurance premiums
through FIRST Insurance Fmrding Corp. If you have
questions concerning your insurance coverage, or if
changes to your policies are needed, please contact your
agent or broker listed above.

Overnight delivery payments
ONLY should be mailed to:

FIRST insurance Funding Corp.
450 SkokieBlvd., Ste. 1000
Narthbrook, IL 50062 FPI-FIBILL-1

Fl FIBIL YNNNNN 01 01 007577 007577 P

REUmMKESm
First Insurance*

: FUNDING

•

AlViNTRCST Company

PLEASE MAKE CHECKS PAYABLETO FIRST INSUmNCE FUNDING CORP. • - DETACH AND RETURN THIS STUB WITH YOUR PAYMENT

Checkhere for change of address (see reverseside)

Ststement Dote. Pebmary 17, 2014

Account Number:

Insured/Customer:

FOREXCO, INC

Current Payment Due Date March 5, 2014

Total Amount Due $ 7,165.84

Amount Enclosed $

MAIL FIRST Insurance Funding Corp.
PAYMENT P.O. Box 66468

Chicago, IL60666-0468

l?7im3 D0QQD71t.SflM ••••D3mS3D aDD0DD3m54 fl



To;

Item Code

291-31

291-7

291-1

291-IM

291-L

291-S

291-UPS

ih •'•jl

R. L LAUGriLIN &COMPANY, INC.
5012W. Washington Street
Charleston, WV 25313
(304) 776-7740

Fcrexco, Inc.
2122 EnterpriseRoad
Greensboro, NC 27408

Invoice

PSC's Request 10
Page 48 of 112

Pago;aga: {

Customer Numben 0029100

Invoice Number 1400448-IN

Invoice Date: 2/13/2014

Teims: Net 30Days

Customer P.O.:

: -- Finance Chaige is 1.596 per month / Annual rate of 1896.

Description
_ . VM.

-

CHART INTCGRAT10N '
Quantity P/tee Amount

JANUARY, 2014
31-Day Meters

80.007-Day Meters 3.68 294.40y
8.40^,Internet Access 4.00 2.10

IMAGES 1.00 36.75 36.75^
LABELS 1.00 8.40 8.40''
SPLITS 1.00 12.60 12.60"
UPS CHARGE 1.00 0.30 0.30-"

1.00 8.69 8.69

accept
mastercaro

and discover

Net Invoice:

Freight:

Sales Tax:

Total Amount Due:

369.54

0.00

0.00

369.54



m2m
DATA CORPORATION

M2M Data Corporation
8668 Concord Center Drive
Englewood, CO 80112
Phone: 303-758-0064
Fax: 303-799-8828

^^CEIVED
FEB 24 im

PSC's Request 10

t,49,oU,1i
//

INVOICE
Invoice Date: Mar 1, 2014
Invoice Number: 22293

Forexco Inc.
2122 Enterprise Rd.
Greensboro, NC 27408

|fetS®5Sl|&5£-iv:|^
-

------- Net 30 Days

'ii Wfegy&s
Matt Bsgler UPS Ground 3/31/14 " '

guanBttf' IBacfcNttik-
1.00

2.00

Invoice subject to M2M Terms
& Conditions, set forth at

www.m2mdatacorp.com

Alarms^-'Vpte'Me^ge^X^^^
Federal Prison

Single Run Instantaneous - 24 Times

p/Day

Federal Prison

Bell County Master

S^r

•agUttitraPi-felBi
25.25 26:25

104.95 209.90

ist due Invoices are subject to late fees

Subtotal
236.15

Sales Tax ' .

Freight

Total Invoice Amount
236.15

Payment/Credit Applied



To:

Item Coda

291-31

291-7

291-1

291-UPS

R. L. LAUGHLIN & COMPANY, INC.
5012 W. Washington Street
Charleston, WV 25313
(304) 776-7740

InvQfce

R E C: V; i VE n

OEC 1 ? m

Forexco, Inc.
2309 W Cone Blvd
Suite 200

Greensboro, NC 27408-4047

Dascriptlon

CHART INTEGRATION

NOVEMBER. 2015
31-Day Meters
7-Day Meters
Internet Access

UPS CHARGE

PSC's Request 10
Page 50 of 112

Page:

Customer Number 0029100

Invoice Number 1507401-fN

Invoice Date: 12/15/2015

Temis; Net 30 Days

Customer P.O.:

Finance Charge Is 1.5% per month / /Annual rate of 18%.

UM Quantity

80.00

5.00

1.00

1.00

Prl(»

4.13

2.47

36.75

21.28

Amount

330.40

12.35

36.75

21.23

Vl-3^ ^ UK.01. -

Net Invoice:

Freight:

Sales Tax:

Total Amount Due:

400.78
0.00

0.00

400.78



^m2nn"
DATA CORPORATION

M2M Data Corporatian
8658 Concord Center Drive
Englewood, CO 80112
Phone: 303-768-0064
Fax: 303-799-8828

Forexcolnc.
2309 W. Cone Blvd., #200
Greensboro, NC 27408-4047

PQREXO

.Safesjtepiip/ .V'

Quantftv:-!:
1.00,

Matt Begler ^

ParttNcfc;:,

2.00

Invoioe subject to M2M Terms
& Conditions, set forth at
www. mZmdatacorp. com

UPS Ground

; ^ '-2^- :f. 2:^;pfeiafeti6n>-"
Alarins:- Vdloe Message (Service)
Federal Prison

Single Run Instantaneous - 24 Times

p/Day

Federal Prison

Bell County Master

PSC's Request 10
Page 51 of 112

INVOICE
Invoice Date; Dec 1, 2015
Invoice Number: 27761

Net 30 Days

I -12/31/15 ' "
OhIt?PrteS2

26.25,

104.95

. Aniouht -,

- 26.^

209.90

Uje-Ws. - te<4 A $•

CJP (dH -1['S 4- 2Jb.Z<S

Subtotal

Sales Tax
236.15

Freight

Total Invoice Amount

Payment/Credit Applied
236.15



f \
L

Premium MIgnmenf
C O R P O R T [ O^

Post OflSce Box 8000 I Tallahassee I Florida I 32314-8000
1.850.907.5610, Ext. 11

LOAN BALANCE:

PAYMENT NUMBER;

LOAN NUMBER:

AMOUNT PAID;

• CHECKNUMBER:

DATE MAILED:

As of 12/16/2015 $15,283.12

8 of 10

PSC's Request 10
Page 52 of 112

0 r

Visit us online at

Iasured.PremtuinAssianment.com

Ourwebsiteis available 24 hoursa day/ 7 daysa week!
Check yourloanstatus ormake yourpayment online today.

Note:All payments submitted after 3:30pm Eastern Time
will be credited on the next Iiusiness day.

Overnight payments can be mailed to:
Premium Assignment Coiporation

Attn: Accoimting Department
3522 Thomasville Rd, Suite 40O

Tallahassee, Florida 32309

Your PAC loanis forpajrment on insurance obtained through youragent.

„ , . , ALLIANT INS Sl^RVICES
liyour loan isdeunquent, paymentof this invoice may notpreventcancellation ofyour

insurance policyfora previous month'spaymentdefault.

Makeyourcheckormoney orderpayable to PAC andmailyourpayment to;=

Premium Assignment Corporation
PO Box 8000

TaUahassee, FL 32314-8000

L»3lA

'S.

Late payment amount due if received after 1/10/2016
Keep This Portion For Your Records

IReturn the BOTTOM portion with your payment in the enclosed envelope.

Premium Assignment
C O R P O R T I O^

Post Office Box 8000 I Tallahassee I Florida I 32314-8000

k/ • y\f rr rs
•••C ( V r J

SEC zi m

%

AGENCY NAME: ALLIANT INS SERVICES

Invoice Date Loan No. Date Due Scheduled"
Payment Late Payment Amount Enclosed

• 12/16/2015 1/05/2016 $3,596.03 , $4,674.83

FOREXCO INC

2309 W CONE BLVD STE 200

GREENSBORO NC 27408

Premium Assignment Corporation
PO Box 8000

Tallahassee, FL 32314-8000

QaQDaEDaDlSnDai'=mDaDD03S'3tiD3E0DQaD4b7Hfl3aD



0 M

PSC's Request 10
Page 53 ©

Premium .AIsIcNmw
CORPORATI 6 ^

Post Office Box 8000 1 Tallahassee I Florida I 32314-8000
1.850.907.5610, Ext. 11

LOAN BALANCE;

PAYMENT NUMBER:

LOAN NUMBER:

AMOUNTPAID:

CHECKNUMBER:

DATE MAILED:

AsofII/I6/20I5 $18,699.35

ToflO

Visit as online at

Insured.PretniutnAssignment.com

Our website is available 24 bouts a day / 7 days a week!

Check yourloanstatus or tnake yourpayment ocliue today.

Note; Allpayments submitted after3:30pm EasternTime
will be credited on the next business dny.

Overnight payments can be mailed to:
Premium Assignment Corporation

Attn: Accounting Department
3522 Thomasville Rd, Suite 400

Tallahassee, Fioiida 32309

YourPAC loan is for paymenton insuranceobtainedthrough your agent.

ALLIANT INS SERVICES ,, . .
Ifyour loanisdelinquent, payment ofthismvoice maynotprevent cancellation oi your

insurance policy for aprevious month's payment default.

Make your check ormoney order payable to PAC andmail your payment to:

Premiiun Assignment Corporation
PO Box 8000

TaUahassee, FL 32314-8000

Late payment amount due if received after 12/10/2015
Keep This Portion ForYour Records

p/CO - /30-S'-:
'72>:..-ob

-r
Return the BOTTOM portion with your payment in the enclosed envelope.

Premium: /%siGisiMENfr
C O R P 6 R A t i b N

Post Office Box 8000 I Tallahassee I Florida I 32314-8000

' Invoice Date Loan No. Date Due
Scheduled
Payment

Late Payment Amount Enclosed

11/16/2015 12/05/2015 $3,596.03 • 34,495.03

FOREXCO INC

2309 W CONE BLVD STE 200

GREENSBORO NC 27408

Premium Assignment Corporation
PO Box 8000

Tallahassee, FL 32314-8000

0DaDD2DQai5nDfln4DQ0Q0aS1kQ3SDDQaQ44TSa3DQ

o IU* <•'



To:

R. L. LAUGHLIN & COMPANY. INC.
5012 W. Washington Street
Charleston, WV 25313
(304) 776-7740

Forexco, Inc.
2309 W Cone Blvd
Suite 200
Greensboro, NC 27408-4047

Invoice

i"-
' 1 f.

11 /'gg

PSC's Request 10
Page 54 of 112

Customer Number. 0029100

Invoice Number I506g22-IN

Invoice Data: 11/9/2015

Tems: Net 30 Days

Customer P.O.;

Finance Ctiaige Is 1.5% per month /Annual rate of 18%.

Item Cods Description UM Quantity Price Amount

CHART INTEGRATION

OCTOBER, 2015

291-31 31-Day Meters 81.00 4.13 334.53

291-7 7-Day Meters 4.00 2.47 9.S8

291-1 Internet Access 1.00 36.75 36.75

291-UPS UPSCHARGE 1.00 9.82 9.82

Net Invoice;

Freight:

Sales Tax:

Total Amount Due:

390.98
0.00

-0.00..

390.98



Premium Assignment
C O R P O R T I O

Post OflSce Box 8000 I Tallahassee

1.850.907.5610, Ext. 11

Florida 1 32314-8000

LOAN BALANCE:

PAYMENT NUMBER;

LOAN NUMBER:

AMOUNTPAID:

CHECKNUMBER:

DATE MAILED;

As of 10/16/2015 $18,519.55

6 of10

l?eCE/?ED

PSC's Request 10
Page 55 of 112

Visit us ooline at

Iosured.PremiuinAs5ignment.com

Our website is available 24 hours a day / 7 days a week!

Check your loan status or make your payment online today.

Nate: All payments submitted alter SrSOpm Eastern Time
will be credited on the next business day.

Overnight payments can be mailed to;
Premium Assignment Corporation

Attn: Accounting Department
3522 Thomasville Rd, Suite 400

Tallahassee, Florida 32309

Your PAC loan is for payment on insurance obtained through your agent.

ALLIANT INS SERVICES

Ifyour loan is delinquent, payment ofthis invoice may not prevent cancellation ofyour
insurance policy for a previous month's payment default.

Make your check or money order payable to PAC and mail your payment to:

Premium Assignment Corporation
PO Box 8000

Tallahassee, FL 32314-8000

-2.q-3.Bo

'yoSH

1'bi.Oh

io'b.H

py-O

a -

Late payment amount due if received after 11/10/2015

Keep This Portion For Your Records

Return the BOTTOM portioa with your payment in the enclosed envelope -Jr

Premium Assignment
C O R P O R A^T I

Post Office Box 8000 I Tallahassee 1 Florida I 32314-8000

AGENCY NAME: ALLIANT INS SERVICES

Invoice Date Loati No. ; Date Due Scheduled
Payment. _ Late Payment Amount Enclosed

10/16/2015 •H 11/05/2015 $3,596.03 $4,315.23

FOREXCO INC

2309 W CONB BLVD STE 200

GREENSBORO NC 27408

Premium Assignment Corporation
PO Botc 8000

Tallahassee, FL 32314-8000

0D0••B00OlSn•fll1^Q•••Q3S^t•3^•••••^31523DQ



ca-
m2m"
DATA CORPORATION

M2M Data Corporation
8658 Concord Center Drive
Englewiood, CO 80112
Phone: 303-768-0064
Fax; 303-799-8828

Forexco Inc.

2309 W. Cone Blvd., #200
Greensboro, NC 27408-4047

PSC's Request 10
Page 56 of 112

INVOICE
Invoice Date: Nov 1, 2015

Invoice Number: 27515

E'US-

ro^o ^ i Net"30 Dayff

- - Matt Begler , UPS Ground 12/1/15 .

SPieglnBom: MhiiiiiEfeaa Amount'
jOuantfty

t;00

.'gairfcMoa

2.00

IrivoicB subject to M2M Terms
& Conditions, set forth at
www.m2mdatacorp.com

WaiTits -Vote Message ,CServ»lfe^^^

Federai Prison

Single Run Instantaneous - 24 Times

p/Day

Federal Prison

Beii County Master

BcH =
- (OH AS

Subtotal

Sales Tax

Freight

Total Invoice Amount

Payrhent/Credit Applied

26.^

104.95

25.25

209.90

236.15

236.15



To:

Item Code

291-31

291-7

291-1

291-UPS

R. L. LAUGHLIN & COMPANY, INC.
5012 W. Washington Street
Charleston, WV 25313
(304) 776-7740

invoice

Forexco, Inc.
2309 W Cone Bivd
Suite 200
Greensboro, NC 27408-4047

received
nf" 1 4
; Ji. ; -

Description

CHART INTEGRATION

SEPTEMBER, 2015

31-Day Meters

7-Day Meters
Internet Access

UPS CHARGE

PSC's Request 10
Page 57 of 112

Pago: 1

Customar Number: 0029100

Invoice Number; 1506612-IN

Invoice Date: 10/12/2015

Terms; Net 30 Days

Customer P.O.:

Finance Charge Is 1.S% per month / Annual rate of 18%.

UM Quantity Price Amount

31.00 4.13 334.53

5.00 2.47 12.35

1.00 36.75 36.75

1.00 9.89 9.89

;-j:3p-=-t2-,35

Net Invoice:

Freight:

Sales Tax:

Total /\moum Due;

393.52

0.00

0.00

393.S2



/ > CS.:
nrt2m"
DAT* CORPOIiATION

M2M Data Corporation
8668 ConGohd Center Drive
Engiewood, ;C0 80112
Phone: 303i768-0064
Fax: 303-1799-8828

Forexco Inc.
2309 W. Cone Blvd., #200 1

Greensboro,; NC 27408-4047

. Cu^pmer'PO'
fP^O

,/i3ia|a's^fejO -
Matt Begler

Ouantitv
1.00

jPairtMdw.:

2.00

rnt<«%irv>

UPS Ground

De^fpflon."j:
Alarms- Voioe Message. {Service)

Federal Prison

Single Run Instantaneous - 24 Times

p/Day

Federal Prison

Bell County Master

V>eA -

I Subtotal

PSC's Request 10
Page 58 of 112

INVOICE
Invoice Date: Oct 1, 2015
Invoice Number: 27343

1

Net 30-Days

_c' .:-iOHe;Oateii'

10/31/15

iUnHj-jPttee- Aiiiiouhfcv
26.25 26.25-

104.95 209.90

236.15



To:

Item Code

291-31

291-7

291-1

291-UPS

R. L. LAUeHLIN & COMPANY, INC.
5012 m Washington Street
Charle^rj, wv 25313
(304)-^6^77#

Fbi^cQi Inc.
^ogWConeBlvd
SiiM2|}6 I
Oreati^btbi NC 27408-4047

I

. -i ,

• I

j
r

Description

CHART INTEGRATION

AUGUST, 2015
31-Day Meters
7-Day Meters
Internet Access

UPS CH/VRGE

Invoice

received j
S£Plil015 I

PSC's Request 10
Page

Customer Numben 0029100

Invoice Number: 1506128-IN

Invoice Date: 9/8/2015

Terms: Net 30 Days

Customer P.O.:

ilfl^ce Charge Is1.5% per month / Annual rate of 18%.

UM: Quantity

81.00

4.00

1.00

1.00

Price

4.13

2.47

36.75

9.59

Amount

334.53

9.88

36.75

9.59

3<l[\ =33 '̂̂ ^ z3Sf.lo
i

= 35.613"

Net Invoice:

Freight:

Sales Tax:

Total Amount Due:

390.75

0.00

0.00

390.75 ;



Premium A^NMEivfr
c o ft !p o: R. A T I j!
Post 0fficciBSx. 8000 I Tallahassee I Florida

1.850.90i:56|l0, Ext. 11
32314-8000

LOAN BMpJCSi
PAVManiNtiMBM:,

ii. 1 , : •" ••
L0ANi4UI^ERr

,AM0USTBffl);

As of 9/IS/201S S22,l 15.58

5 of 10

CHECK NUMBER:

DATE MAILED;'

fjffcChfyPD
jsEPSl 2015

PSC's Request 10
Page 60 of 112

! Visi; us online at

i Insured.PremiumAssignmeiit.com

Ourwebsiteis available 24 boutsa day/ 7 daysa week!
Cliedkyour loanstatus or makeyour paymentonlinerodai'.

j
Note: All payments submitted after 3:30pm Euslcra Time

I will be credited on the next bu.slness day,

Overnightpayments can be mailed to:
Premium Assignment Corporation

Altn: Accounting Department
3522 Thomasville Rd, Suite 400

Tallahassee, Florida 32309

Your PAC loanis forpaymenton insuranceobtainedthroughyour agent.

; ALLIANT INS SERVICES i
If3foWloan isdelinquent, payment ofthis invoice maynotprevent cancellation ofyour

•; insurance policy foraprevious month's payment default.
»•

f , i

1 jMake your check or money order payable to PAC aiid mail your payment to:

Premium Assignment Corporation
FO Box 8000 j

Tallahassee, FL 32314-8000

Late payment amount due ifreceived after 10/10/2015

Keep This Portion For Your Records

Return the BOTTOM portion with your payment in the enclo.sed envelope.

Premium Assignment
COR PiORATION

Post Office B'ox 8000 1 Tallahassee I Florida I 32314-8000

AGENCY Name; alliant ins services

LJg.v, :'223. 9:4
•p/ .o ioV"'1•' i3o. '̂-1'

C-A' >-'•

--f •

-1

' Invoice Date Loan No. Date Due Scheduled |
Payment ;

Late Payment Amount Enclosed

• 1
9/15/2015 ;

i
10/05/2015 $3,596.03 ;

i

!$4,315.23

FOREXdO INC

2309 W CONE BLVD STE 200

GREENSBORO NC 27408

i Premium Assignment Corporation
jPO Box 8000
! Tallahassee, FL 32314-8000

•OQDaaQDQisnGai'=mDoaDa3S'=itD32aD'ODn43isE3ao



0 ArAjCOHPOftAtlpN

M2M Data jSpmpration
8668 Cpnc&MCenter Drive
Englewop4.EO;. 80112
Phone: 3(334i:'Q8-0064
Fax|̂ 3031799^8828

BiUTO:

'2309 W;. C^eBfyc(i, ,#200.
Gnaen^bfbi N.e 27^8-4047

FOREX0

Matt Begler
quahtftvi partnth:

2.00 i

Invoice subject to M2M Terms
& Conditions, setlforth at
www.m2mdatacorp.com

St ipito:^

CustomeRPO

UPS Ground

Pesgjpflbh
Alatms - Voice Mes&ge fSeivice)
Federal Prison

Single Run Instantaneous - 24 Times

p/Day

Federal Prison

Bell County Master

Bt.U r

'JJ.L CP r

Subtotal

Sales Tax

Freight

Total Invoice Amcxint

Payment/Credit Applied

PSC's Request 10

Invoice Date: Sep l, 2015
Invoice Number: 27108

fwXStehtiTeinS
Net 3Q Days

10/1/15

UnitBMce Atnoiint
26.25 26.25

104.95 209.90

236.15

236.15



PSC's Request 10
Page 63 ^14.2.,

Assignment
O R A T I

e Box 8000 1 Tallahassee I Florida I 32314-8000
5610; Ext. II

Pl^MlU
COR

Post O'fEc

1.850.96.^

iALANCE;

NUNfflER:

BER:

Visit US online at

Insured.PremiumAss ignment.com

QuV website isavailable 24hours a day / 7 days aweek!
eiietk yourloan status or make yourpayment online today.

Notii: All payments submitted after3:30pm Eastern Time
will be credited on the next business day.

Overnight payments canbemailed to:
PreirtlumAssignment Coiporation

Attn: Aecounting Department
3522 Thomasville Rd, Suite 400

Tallahassee, Florida 32309

PA1^:
LOAV

4EN1;

N'

As of 8/17/2015 $25,531.81

4 of 10

lUjWl

AMOUKjrPAID:
CHECK.NUMBER:v

COR

Post Offi

•AILED:

YourPAC loan is for payment on insurance oBtjimec I, through your agent.

ALLIANT EVS SERVICES

ifybur loan is delinquent, payment ofthis invoice may ndt prevent cancellation ofyour
insurancepolicy for a previous month's pi ^enfdefault.

Make your checkor moneyorderpayable to PAC aiidmailyour paymentto:

- 1-0 •

'L3iAPremiumAssignment Cqr^oration
PO Box 8000

Tallahassee, FL 32314-8000
lb\, OB

: Late payment amount due ifreceived after 9/10/2015 1-1 •';t) -b?' Px> |
Keep This Portion For Your Records " ^'

Return the BOTTOM portion with your payment in t|ie enclosed envelope.
I

UM' /Assignment I
P1 O R A T I OJM I

!e Box 8000 I Tallaliassee 1 Florida I 32314-8000

''T.

f

AGENCY]NAI^;: ALLIANT INS SERVICES

Invoice bate Loan No.- Date Due
Scheduled
Payment i Late Payment Amount Enclosed

8/17/2015 i i
!

i 1

9/05/2015 $3,596.03 :

1

, $4,135.43

FOREXCO INC

2309 WCONE BLVD STE 200

GREENSBORO NC 27408

Premium Assignment Corporation
PO Box 8000

Tallahassee, FL 32314-8000

• •••aEDDD15naan4Da0QDBS''lba32dDDDD413S43DD



To;

Item Code

291-31

291-7

291-1

291-S

291-UPS

R. L LAUGHLIN &COMPANY; INC.
501^WJ Washington Stteet
eharlestbri; WV 2^13

For^ecf; Inc.
2309 W'̂ one Blvd
Suite 20^
Greenshpro, NC 27408-4047

I i

Description

CHART INTEGRATION
JULY. 2015
31-Day Meters
7-Day Meters
Internet Access

SPLITS

UPS CHARGE

invoice

PSC's Request 10
Page 64 of 112.

Page:

Customer Number 0029100

Invoice Number 1504813-IN

Invoice Date: 8/10/2015

Terms: Net 30Days

Customer P.O.:

I Finance Charge Is 1.5% per month /Annual rate of 18%. |

uifn Quantity

81.00

4.00

1.00

3.00

1.00

Price

4.13

2.47

36.75

0.11

9.59

Amount

334.53;
9.881

36.75 j
0.33 {
9.59 I

kteUS V2.3.53

"T-rgyeiU 2,3.3^ - Sj-ITLi

Net Invoice;

Freight:
Sales Tax;

Total Amount Due:

391.08

0.00

0.00

391.08



m2m-
DAT^ WRpqaATlOM

M2M Data Gbr|oraeon
8668 ConGdiitjISentbr Drive
Englewoqlij '̂ 80112
Phone: 363!r7il8-0064Fax: 3031^7^9:^8.828

2309 W. Cone Blvd., #200
Greensboro; WG 27408-4047

FGREXO

Matt Begier

Quaritftv PartNo

Invoice subject to M2M Terms
& Conditions, set forth at
i«win;.m2mdatacorp.cbm

S^hipi>fng:netiiQd

Federal Prison

Single Run Instantaneous - 24 Times

p/Day

Federal Prison

Bell County Master

Subtotal

Freight

UPS Ground

Total Invoice Amount

PescriBtfdni
Alarms - ygiqa Message (service)

•Bai =

Payment/OTadlt Applied

PSC's Request 10
Page 65 of 112

IWOICE
Invoice Date: Aug 1, 2015
Invoice Number: 26846

N0t-3O Days

;,:.pue''Date

B/31/15

Unlt Brfca S; .iftnkturit:
26.25 .26.25:

104.95 209.90

Vl,V.-Z:G>

236.15

236.15



C O IR
I

Post 0ft

I.850iq'7v5fe.l0, Ext. II

yi Ass'dlisjMElNfF
O R AI O

ce 8000

tpAN BAtANOE:;.

PAYMENT NUMBER:

NDMER:.

SlirPAID;
)

UDAN

AMQl

.CnffiG3£|jlttiBER:
DATEMAItBD;

Tallahassee I Florida I 32314-8000

Asof 7/16/2015 528,948.04

3 of10

0

Pb'

No

PSC's Request 10
Page 66 of 112

Visit us online at

Iii5iired.PremiumAssignnifint.p.nm

irwebsite is available 24 hours aday / 7days aweek!
qkyour loan status or make your payment online today.

b:AH payments submitted after3;30pm Eastern Time
will becredited onthenext business day.

Overnight payments can be mailed to:
Premium Assignment Corporation

Attn: Accounting Department
3522 TbomasviJle Rd, Suite 400

Tallahassee, Florida 32309

Your PAC loan is for payment on insurance obtainec, through your agent.

t r 1 . , ALLIANT INS SERVICES.ypur loan is delmquent, parentofthis invoice may Ml prevent cancellation ofyour
insurance policy for aprevious month's pa" /mfint default.

Make your check or money order payable to PAC an i mail yourpayment to;

2'. 6%
PremiumAssignment Cp^oirai^Qn

PO Box 8000

Tallahassee, FL 32314:8000 lY'" - Si.

Latepayment amount dueif received after '%I\ 0/2015 p;S"
KeepThis Portion ForYour Records

lP>i. 0=.

— Z'

^ Return the BOTTOM portion with your payment in the enclosed envelope.

AsignmentC O R' |I. 0-. R T I ' O jr
Post Oiffice Bpic 8000 1Tallahassee I Florida 132314-8000

Invoice 11)2 te
1

Loan No. Date Due Scheduled
Payment Late Payment Amount Enclosed

7/16/2015 j
•

I
i

1 .
!

8/05/2015 $3,596.03 $3,955.63

FOREXPOINC
2309 WjGONE BLVD STE 200
GREENSBORO NC 27408

Btemium Assignment Corporation
TO Box 8000

Tallahassee, FL 32314-8000

ODaDQEOOanosnfiaDOaoaSlbOBEQDODD.^flSStjBQD



To:

R. L LAUGHLIN & COMPANY, INC.
5012 W. Washington Street
Charleston, WV 25313
(304) 776-7740

Forexco, Inc.
2122 Enterprise Road
Greensboro, NC 27408

Invoice

RECEIVED

JUL 1 0 2015

PSC's Request 10

"•9"'°" ^157
Page: 1

Customer Number: 0029100

Invoice Number: 1504406-IN

Invoice Date: 7/8/2015

Terms; Net 30 Days

Customer P.O.:

Finance Charge Is 1.5% per month / Annual rate of 18%.

Item Code Description UM Quantity Price Amount

CHART INTEGRATION

JUNE. 2015

291-31 31-Day Meters 80.00 4.13 330.40

291-7 7-Day Meters 5.00 2.47 12.35

291-1 Internet Access 1.00 36.75 36.75

291-UPS UPS CHARGE 1.00 9.59 9.59

UjeAl6 ^ - 2--2.,n -

Net Invoice:

Freight:

Sales Tax:

Total Amount Due:

389.09

0.00

0.00

369.09



I ^
DATA .CCj'flPpftATION

M2M Data Cbrplration
8668 Concbl|l:'̂
Englewood; C© [80112
Phone: 303-768-0064
Fax: 303-795-8828

m m"

BiltTo: ! ;

Forexco Inc ; ]
2122 EntsrpFiseiRd.
Greensboro, NC127408

i I
•- - i. i
•Cu^iyw/ip-'

.Matt^gler
euantHv

1.00
PartWtt.C

2.00

Invoice subject to M2H; Terms
a. Conditions, s^^fortfi at
www.m2rndatacb'rp.oofh

jShJl iltb:

'.Cus^m^ i>0':

%Ii>j}irig,;^^pd
UPS Ground

'OaagfDtian I
Alarrfis - Voice Message {Service);
Federal Prison

Single Run Instantaneous - 24 Times

p/Day

Federal Prison

Bell County Master

\ Ct>. r

Subtotal

Sales Tax

Freight

Total Invoice Arriount

Paymeniycredit Applied

PSC's Request 10
Page 68 of 112

liMVOICE
Invoice Date: Jul 1, 2015
Invoice Number: 26568

• i

•NetT30p'^s.
vShipJpate^ ••T^pde4Baite^- £•

7/31/15

Unltgrfcey

26i25
-'Aiwouht:-

26.25

104.95 209.90

236.15

236.15



dent default

'AC aij dmail your payment to:

|peraqoa.
l.iyl

^OOd
^-:pwss

after

cordsi

in the enclosed envelope.

mpsxiis

•' to

19

meat

jsignment.eom

ly! 1 days a week!

lyment online today.

'ler 3:3flpm Eastern Time
exi business day.

n be mailed to:

t Corporation
)epartnient

d, Suite 400
da 32309

T

.17^

r t y»1-, •-^'

>̂ 2P3.,6C>^

V-• \3c^S'-

3,3

LOAN BALANCE;

PAYMENT NUMBER;

LOANNL^MBER:
I

AMOUNTPAID;

CHECKNUMBER;

DATE MAILED:

PSO's Request 10
Page 69 of 112 |

.J
mstnance policyfotdprgvi,i|us,ffidr

Make your check or money orderpa|able to)
\ -

Premium Assignnieiit Coi
I PO Bo:t|000

Tall^ssee, Fi| 3231

Late payment amountdue iffceceivec

• Ke^ This' Portiojil^di^our R
t^ietam the BOTTOM portion with youiivpaymen

, A^fosiMfNT 'C Rjr P R A^T'/b Q_Ni ••• jiiC;?' '
Po8tOf |̂|Bt35t80CIO 4, Tallahassee IFlorida 132344-81150'

AGENCY NAMgl ALUAKT INS SERVTCES ^
C O R. pi O R A T I ON

Post Office iBox 8000 1 Tallahassee I Florida I 32314-8000
l.S50.907.5filO, Ext. II

Visit us on

Insured.PremiumA

As of ©15/2015 $32364.27

2ono

C w website is available 24 ho

Ghek yourloan status ormake

Note: AJIpayments submitted t
Will be credited od tbe

}

Overnightpayments
Premium Assignraer

ActQ; AccouDtiDg|
3522 Hiomasville I

Tallahassee, Flor

I I
Your PAC loan is for payment on insurance obtained through your ageni

. ALLIANT INS SERVICES I
V.yrv.'ti * f' ..........e Date 1''

t
Loan No, Date Due Scheduled

Payment Late Pat'ment .Aniouiit Enclosed

6/15/2015 j 7/05/2015 S3.596.03 $3,775.83

FOREXCO INC

2122 ENTERPRISE RD
GREENSS!oRO NC 27408

j'remium Assignment Corporation
PO Box 8000

allahassee, FL 32314-8000

•onD02DoanoanfiaDDGD35Tha3eoDDDaa77sa3DO



To:

Item Code

291-31

291-7

291-UPS

R. L/WWQHMN &COMPANY, INC.
5012 yV. yVpshington. Street
Cfiarle^h, VW 25313
(304)|7i^7740

F^is^,jna

Qr©^(|o,|JG ^08
1' t

Description

CHART INHGRATION
MAY. 2015

31-Day Meters
7-Day Meters

internet Access
UPS CHARGE

Invoice

m

PSC's Request 10
Page 70 of 112

Page: l

Customer Number 0029100

Invoice Number 1504021-IN

Invoice Date: 6/9/2015

Terms: Net30Days

Customer P.O.;

Finance Charge is1.5% per month / Annual rate of18%.

Quantity Amount

334.53

36.75

I—;
6 D i . .'t5

Net Invoice:

Freight:

Sales Tax:

Total Amount Due:

390.75

0.00

0.00

390.75



;j* O R A^T i ^6 Jj,

1.850:M7;5610, Ext. 11

LOANa^OStE:.
PABfl^TNUMBER:
U)ANN|®4^

'VM^>0^TPAJD:

CHECK'NUMBER-
•: 1

DATE MAILED;

AsofS/naOlS $35,960.30

loflO

PSC's Request 10
Page 71 of 112

Visit us online at

rDSui-ed.PrRmin,.>iAssignmeiit
Our website i.s available 24 ho.ua aday /7days a«eeR-

Check your loan status or make your payment online today.
Note; Ail payments submitted after 3:30pm Eastern Time

will be credited on the next business day.

Overnight payments can he mailed to:
Premium Assignment Corporation

Attu: Accounting Department
3522 Thomasville Rd, Suite 4QU

Tallahassee, Florida 32309

! I.
! .1 Yem- PAC loan is for paymeat on insurance obtained through your agent.

'f'°"''l^S^^-«-P'~^i.ationofyour-
: I^^®^" '̂̂ ^«'=kormoneyorderpayabletoI>ACandmaiIyourpaynientto:

Premium Assignment Corporation
PO Box 8000

Tallahassee, FL 32314-8000

lBu

= ISo.s'n

- 0 ta

<6.-

• I T X ys-«T.4£ ta fcstb.ioi;aep^entamount due if received after 6/10/2015
Keep This Portion For Yom* Records

Return the BOTTOM partloa

fefcNMEfSfr
c o R-- R a R

I^St Offie^BcjcsSOOO: IFlorida I32314-8000
I

AGENCY ALLIANT INS SERVICES
Invoice ©^fe ' Loan No. Date Due &heduled

Piiyiniehi: LatePayment Amount Enclosed
5/27/2015

6/05/2015 33,596.03 $3,775.83

forex:coinc
2122 ElfTERPRISE RD
GREENSBORO NC 27408

Premium Assignment Corporation
PO Box 8000

Tallahassee, FL 32314-8000

0QDQ05D0anafil'=iflaa00D3S':5t03aDQ00D3?7sa3D0



/ \

OAIAiCOS^RSTIOW

v'

M2M Data Cot; jofation
8658 ^oqcgiidfenterDrive
Eri^Jewbddlm 80112
Phone; 3,03i?'7|8;^0064
Fax:

Forexco Iria
2122 EntSirfsd-Rd.
.Greansbora,: N?j 27408

u
eplD

FOREKO

Matf^Begler

QUanOai!

toygtteisubject tbi
&'GondiHons/is!et forth at
wi«W.th2mdafacorp.Mm

Shipftoj;-r;;

PSC's Request 10
Page 72 of 112

INVOICE
Invoice Date: Jun 1, 2015
Invoice Number: 26349

Net-30:Days

ypSiGround
--K.dShlkaale

... _ PesoTlritfniirfliarms - Voice Message (Service)
Federal Prison

Single Run Instantaneous - 24 Times
P/Day

Federal Prison

Bell County Master

rx,

Subtotal

Sales Tax

Freight

Total Invoice Amount

Payment/Credit Applied

0-JA

7/1/15
..UnlKBMte-pr-^MtnniiiiifrA-

26.25 26:25

104.95 209.90

236.15

236.15



Adam Foi^bfefii

From:

Sent:
To;

Cc:

Subject:
Attachments:

Adam.

Emma Rios <Emma.Rios@alliant.com>
Wednesday, May20,2016 1:24 PM
Adam Forsberg
Ted Dimitry
Forexco, Inc. - Finance Agreement
Forexco 15-16FinanceAgreement.pdf

PSC's Request 10
Page 73 ofjl

Attached is the &t|ice agreement for flie General LiabiHty. Umbrella and Equipment Hoater policies.

Fiiiatttdpifib,. r | Premium Assigiunent Corporation
#bMt|| $ii.007.78

4.49

Installments: j | $3.596.03-10 payments-first payment due 6/5/2015

Sign the finance) a^eement and down payment check of $11,007.78 wiD need to be mailed to our Fort Worth Office.

Fort Worth

Alliant Instirancle S
6100 Western Elac

"'Port Worth. TX 76

Jrvioes, Inc.

Ste. 100

m

Please make dovim iiayment check payable to .• AUiant Insurance Services INc.
i •

Ifyou should have^y questions, please feel free tocontact us.

Sincerely,

Emma Rios, AC^R
Account Manager - Lead
Energy and Marine proup
Alliant InsuranceiSeVvices, Inc.

5444 Westheimer, kuite 900
Houston, Texas: 77b56 USA

D 332 485 4082 i

O 832 485 4000 i

wvw.alliant.com: j

CA License No. fjcijesai

LISU

P/D

o

4-

i
*"1 <2-10,

^e:r 'XI"'

I \ IOC)-: .7 %



7a

iteih'Code

t31

291-7

291.UPS

R. L. LAUGHLIN & COMPANY, INC.
5012 W. Washington Street
Charleston, WV 25313
(304) 776-7740

Forexco, Inc.
2122 Enterprise Road
Greensboro, NO 27408

Description

CHART INTEGRATION

APRIL. 2015

31-Day Meters
7-Day Meters
Internet Access

UPS CHARGE

Invoice

RECEIVED

MAY 13 2015

PSC's Request 10
•Page^4«M1-2

Page; 1

Customer Number 002910(i j
invoice Number 150364^-INl

i !
involcaDate: 5/11/20'|5 :

> '

Terms: Net 30

Customer P.O.: I j

Finance Charge Is1.5% permonth/Amual rateof18%

UM Quantity

81.00

4.00

1.00

1.00

Price

403
2;47

36.75

i59

I-

Net Inyplcq:
Fiplghl::

SalesiTajt:.
Total Ambuht Dua:

Amount

334.53

9.88

36.75

9.S9

390.75

0.00

0.00

390.75



m

M2M Data,Goi|tpi
8668 Concord-^
Englewood,!^
Phoner 20^^

raflqa
ICenter Drive

80il2

3-006.4Fax: 303|79&-8828;

Forexcbpi&f
2122

Graenlbdrtii, NG

1.00

2.00

Rd.

27408

FOREXO

•Maljl:;|legler
;'iQtiiantitv'lH- p •J'-.. .5Pa'rt:."Wbi:'

I '

Invoice subject tb M2M Terms
&Conditions, seSiRi^, at
www.ni2nBalacbpieorn

''ShIpAjw->.

PSC's Request 10
Page 75 of 112

INVOICE
Invoice Date: May 1, 2015
Invoice Number: 26091

...'-N.TASt.j

:.':Av«¥»ment-;reeiife

t'

Wet;30 Days
jl-' '•f

UPS Ground
.5/31/15

PescgipBon:J.gK.r •:
•Alarm? - Voice Message (SeirVice)
.'Federal Prison

Single Run Instantaneous - 24 Times

p/Day

Federal Prison

iBell County Master

Subtotal

Sales Tax

Freight

o

Total Invoice Amount

Payment/'Credit Applial

jsUnltePiia^
26.25

•Amount
26.25

104.95 209.90

236.15

236.15



To;

tem Code

91-31

91-7

91-1

91-S

31-UPS

2J22l5i |̂HseRoad
Siieensbprtl NO 27408

t i i

.r^i»I !!,'>• I cvan^ riuivi:

MARCHi-aWS
31,-p^LMetei5
T^jrMete'fi
internet(terass-
SPtlTS
UPS CHARGE

invofcfl

^^CElVED

PSC's Request 10
Page 76 of 112

1Psge:

Costomer Number 0029100
Invoice Number 1503251-in

Invoice Date: 4/8/2015

Terms: Net 30 Days
Customer P.O.;

Finance Charge is 1.5% per month /Annual
rate of 18%.

UM

-.y: V

Quantj^

80.00

4.00
1.00

50.00

1.00

- ^3,0 .D2-1,!^

Prfce

4.13

2.47

36.75

0.10

12.56

-3=5^/. ^'3

Net Invoice:
Freight:

gales Tax:

^mourit

330.40

9.88

36.75

5.00

12.56

394.59



- (T

Engiewood,
Phone; 3.03
Fax: 303

BUI To:

m^•1
DATAfiORfbliATION

M2M Data, ,(:dnj6tat3ort
8668 &neiitidiiGianter Drive

GOj 80112
7768-0064
779i9-p28

Forexcolnc,
2122 Enterpri^i Rri .
Gi^en^qrb}, nS; 27408

meFZO

FOftEXO

sat^
Matt Begier

QuaritKv:
1.00

.;PaitW6.

2.00

I L

Invoice subject to M2M Terms
& Conditions, set foith at
www.m2mdatacQrp.tam

rCus^ibitier PO

IShrppingAMeOipci!
UPS Ground

iPescrtntioftv
Alarms;:- .Voice Message;(sej\|pe)

Federal Prison

Single Run Instantaneous - 24 Times

P/Day

Federal Prison

Bell County Master

Subtotal

Sales Tax

Freight

Total Invoice Amount

Payment/Credit Applied

PSC's Request 10
Page 77

INVOICE
Invoice Date: Apr 1, 2015
Invoice Number: 25866

Net'30 Days

;'Sli|p;Cafe;'.'

5/1/15

.UritCPife'fei
26.25

104.95

.•Amdunt;

26.25

209.90 i

236.15

236.15



To:

Item Code

291-31

291-7

291-1

291-UPS

. i

R. L LAUGHLIN &COMPAWY, INC.
5012W., Washington Street
Qharleston, WV 25313
(3D4)!7^6-7740

ForeSfqo,! 'nc.
2122 Enterprise Road
GreBiiSbpro, NO 27408

i

Descilption

CHART integration:
FEBRUARY. 2015
31-Day Meters
7-Day Meiers
Internet Access

UPS CHARGE

01. isanbay s.osd

Invoice Page:

Customer Numben 0029100

InvoiceNumben. 1500968-IN

Invoice Date: 3/19/2015

Terms: Net 30Days

Customer P.O.:

Fbianco Charge Is 1.5% per month /Annual rate of 18%.

Quantity Price Amount

81.00 4.13 334.53
5.00 2.47 12.35
1.00 36.75 36.75
1.00 18,22 18.22

jAUvopJ.'S -- + 21, H
. 01

Net Invoice
Freight

Sales Tax

Total Amount Due

401.85
0.00

0.00

401.85



-ii

!m-
o4ta}cpiapdRatton

M2M Da6 .Gofpbratfbn
8668 Concord
Englewobi,.^ 80112
Phone; 303^?68-00g4
Fax: 303-7i9->®28

Bill To: I

Forexcb Inci
2122 EnterpriseRd.
Gnee'nsbordi NG 27

Center Drive

27408

^usltoeriO!
FQRBiCO

MattBegler
Quarititul. i - rart'Nii.

Invoice subject & M2M Terms
& Conditions, set;fbrtii at
www.m2nxlatacofp:cj3m

Gustoitice-iPo

.>.^,^bgnyp|ngiWei^od
UPS Ground

Snip to:

Alarrns-

Federal Prison

Single Run Instantaneous - 24Times
p/Day

Federal Prison

Bell County Master

Deseriotibii

Subtotal

Freight

Total Invoice Amount

Payment/Oiedit Applied

PSC's Request 10
Page 79 of 112

INVOICE
Invoice Date: Mar l, 2015
Invoice Number: 25630

^yMentlTerins
Net ;3,Pi Days

Stifp^Date

3/31/lS

Unit PrfcatifClamnVmt^
25.25 26.25

104.95 209.90

236.15

236.15



Refer to this number oij
all correspondence

BILLING STATEMENT

PSC's Request 10
Page 80 of 1

02/13/2015

:x--

FUNDING

A-WPNTR;i:j|V'COMPA>ry

FIRST Insurance Funding Corp.
450 Skokie Blvd, Ste 1000
Northbrook, IL 60062-7917

Phone: (800) 837-2511 Fax: (800) 837-370
www.firstinsurancefundlng.com

Insured
00001302-I tl/IB: 0435 1

••• • •• " "'1-^
INC

FH 2122 ENTEBpRISE ROAD R E HF 1VE D
£ GREEWSBOBO, NC 27408

FER 2 3 2815

FOBEXepiJ

Agent/Broker ,T|iE |aYS GROUP
Phone: |612);333;^23

03/05/2015

Previous Account Balance $ 10,865.50

.Payments/Adjustments $ (3,855.50)

1Late Charges/Fees $ 175.25

Current Account Balance $ , 7,185.25

; Past Due Amount '' $ 3,680.25

! Current Installment Amount ; $ 3,505.00

Total Amount Due s-rd?'.
... _ _ - _

Any Past Due Amount is due immediately.

Check youraccount online: Your usemame is I

Ifyou mall ydur pajmenl please allow 7-10 days mailing time to ensure timely application of your payment.
Failure to pa^ pM due amounts and your current Installment amount may result In cancellation of your insurance coverage.
If you have an/luestidrfBconcerning your insurance coverage, or If changes to your policies are needed, please contact your
agent orBrpl|ar |fsJ^above.
DIRECT pfelT t If you are enrolled In Direct Debit, the Total Amount Due will beautomatically deducted from your bank account
on the lnstaiini'e|rt'Due Date.
You may pa|.9hJine:or by phone. Our contact Information Is listed at the top of this statement.
Overnight dplivibi/ payments ONLY may be sent to the address listed at the top of this statement. Allother payments
should be aent

1

to the address listed on the Remittance Stub.
L,odls

-FyO -5% '•

"I'Ho -

:• r

:()">: •

Please visit our'̂ s_^lt0 to check your account, make a payment, change your address and view documents online!
j I

www.flrstmsurancefunding.com
Thank you for allowing us to be of service! We appreciate your business.

01875774 RFCBiLL0912

" TMSTTwStiKANGE*
• j PtiNBllVg

AWINTRPST CfflliWBiy.

Please make checks payable and mallto;
FIRST Insurance FundlFg Corp.
PO Box 7000 1 '
Carol Stream, IL 60197-7000'

Insured | !
FOREXCO, INC I i
2122 ENTERPRISE ROAD
GREENSBORO,: NC127408

Have you moved? Please
check this box and print your
new address on the back.

•

TDDOODODDnnisHiaoaaoTiflSES

REMITTANCE STUB

Please detach and return this portion with your payment.

02/13/2015

CURRENT INSTALLMENT
DUE DATE: 03/05/2015

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $ 7,185.25

' AMOUNT ENCLOSED: $ .

YNNNNN 01 01 001302 001302 P



L

PSC's Request 10
Page 81 of 112

dv
INVOICE

oaVaCOR^RATIOH

M2M Date-.Corporation
8668 Ccijcprd Center Drive
EnglevifoSiil CO 80112
Phone: 3b3^768f'00S4
Fax: 303-799-8828

Invoice Date: Peb 1, 2015
Invoice Number: 25348

7Shi^to:^ 71Forexco tae,.
2122 Enterprise Rd.

1Greensboro, NC 27408
!

• .''jcuseopief^lD- • 7" T:7;,-;'Giii5fi
FpRE>(©,

UPS Ground

NetJO E^ys;

'Qugfttittf
1.00,

2.00

Matt Begler'
n.id. /PaKfeWo.

DiedrlBMohi,Alarms - Voioe Message (Service),
Federal Prison

Single Run Instantaneous - 24Times
p/Day

Federal Prison

Bell County Master

Ship Oate.

'Bit-ll tr|oq.<l5

3/3/15

2B.7S

104.95

• Amount

26.25

209.90

Invoicesubject to; M2M Terms
&Conditions, set forth at
www.m2mdatacofp.com

Subtotal

236.15

Freight

Total Invoice Amount

Payment/Credit Applied 236.15



.OCOUNT,Nji0Eft.; NOTICE OF INTENT TO CANCEL INSURANCE COVERAGE

iReferto this number on
all correspondence •PBWBJMG

AWl>CTRt-^;.COMPiWY

Insured

0O0QO1O8 1 SP 0500 2
FOREXCO, INC
2122 ENTERPRISE ROAD
GREENSBORO, NC 27408

^^CEiVED
JAN Z 0 iltC'fl

FIRST Insurance Funding Corp.
450 Skokie Blvd, Sle 1000
Northbrook, IL 60062-7917

Phone; (600) 837-2511 Fax: (800) 837-3709
www.fir8tlnsurancefundlng.coin

Agent or Broker

THE HAYS GROUP

80 S. 8TH STREET, STE 700
MINNEAPOUS, MNSS402

PSC's Request 10
Page 82 of 112^

01/15/2015

isj.irS^^iagfiEeS'c^':

01/27/2015

Checkyour accountonline: Your usemame /s|

RESIDENTS OF FLORIDA, MARYLAND, NEW YORK,-SOUTH CAROLINA & VIRGINIA: PLEASE
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION.

On thedateofthisnotice, your Insurance premium finance account waspastdueas Indicated below. Toavoid cancellation ofyour
insurancecoverage, the past due amount must be receivedin our officepriorto the schedulsctcancellationdate.
If wedonotreceive thepastdueamount prior tothescheduled cancellation date, wewill exercise ourrights under the law andin accordance with the
terms of your premium finance agreement. This will result In the cancellation of theInsurance policies listed onthat agreement, which Is identified by
the account number on this notice.

Protect your coverage. Very likely, insurance coverage affords critical protection ofyour assets, and may evenbe required bylaw. Contact us
Immediately If theabove does not agree with your records, orifyou areunable toImmediately remit theamount pastdue.
You may payonline or by phone. Our contact information Islisted at the topofthis statement. Overnight delivery paymentsONLY may besent to
the address listed at the top of this statement. All other payments should be sent to the address listed on the Remittance Stub.

SCHEDULE OF POLICIES

482142

482153

01583153

05/05/2014 JAMES RIVER INSURANCE COMPANY " GL

US RISK UNDERWRITERS

05/05/2014 JAMES RIVER INSURANCE COMPANY EXLB

US RISK UNDERWRITERS

•• • • ' f
inc. j r

2122Enteiprise Rdi i
Gifengbdro (ilC 2740'8
33EG79-0800 ' ,

I... imiiii 1

pay 50 Cents

ro

•HE .

)RDER
IF

PO^bIdx'tooC^ '̂̂ ^^ funding corp
CAROL STREAM, IL60197-7000 ' •

; =.•. %- I

- PNC BANK

Greensboro, NC 27401

$ 25,255.00

$ 12,866.00

$2;74g,25 .

$1,620.80

FIFCNOiTC0912

Page 1 of 1

54q«in>'Wwa)OtnaiwioicK^,QSi(i3;,j„

DATE 01/20/15 .

$ ****3,855.50



PSC's Reques^lO;
Page 83 of" 12*

BILLING STATEMENT
RECEIVED

JAW 2 6 2015 01/16/2015

Refer to this numbpr on
all corresponderjcG

, 'iV/T' . ' -•! ----

f.

•BlRCTlHSUMI-
A '.COMPANY

« FOnEXiGp. MC
I 2122EteRPBISgR0AD

QREENSBORP,Ne»408

Agent/Broker THE HAYS GROUP
Phone; (612)333-3323

9®" '̂
450skoMo '""'9
Nortt&rodkj.lt 60062t7917

Phone: (800^:837-^11 TaftTW

Previous Account Balance
Payments/Adjustments

Late ChargesfPees

CurrentAccountBalance

Past Due Amount

Current Installment Amount

Total Amount Due

02/05/2015

10,690.25

0.00

175.25

10,865.50

3,855.50

3.505.00

•"'pepi

Any Past Due Amount is due immediately. |
ChBck your account online: Your usemame is I

shpuW't^etheiddrissisllate^ ^

^ •-

Please visit our:website to check your account, make apayment, change your address and view documents onlinel LB v- :^
, i wvyw.firstinsurancefundmg.com

Thank you for allowing us to toe ofservice! We appreciate your business. C-'.-T^^ruS " • .d'.crc>
• FIFCBILL0912

01604336

First I^^suRANCE-

A WSNTRdST CO.>;«>ANY

Please make checks payable and mall to:
FIRST Insurance Funding Corp.
PO Box 7000 :
Carol Stream, IL 60197-7000

Insured

FOREXGP.iINP
2122 ENTERPRiSE ROAD
GREENSaORQ, NC;:27408

Have you moved? Please
check this box and print your
new address on the back.

•

TDaDDDaaaD1flSmDDDDD73L0S0

fytO

ts.

REMITTANCE STUB

Pisass detach and returnthis portionwithyour payment.

01/16/2015

^ ..ApfeOf^NUMB^ ••'

CURRENT INSTALLMENT
DUE DATE:

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE:

AMOUNT ENCLOSED:

02/05/2015

$ 7,360.50

$

r lyfya a ot n



To:

Item Code

291-31

291-7

291-1

291-UPS

R. L LAUGHLIN & COMPANY, INC.
5012 W. Washington Street
Charleston, WV 25313
(304) 776-7740

Forexco, Inc.
2309 W Cone Blvd

Suite 200
Greensboro, NC 27408-4047

Descnptlon

CHART INTEGRATION

NOVEMBER. 2016
31-Day Meters
7-Day Meters

Internet Access

UPS CHARGE

Invdiee

PSC's Request 10
I'agekof 112

PsBp;. ' 1

Customer Number: 0029100

Invoice Number: 160643e|N '

Invoice Date: 11/^/20 ife

Terms: Net30 J0!iiys

Customer P.O.:

Finance Charge is 1.5% per month rAnnual rate df18%.

DM Quantity

80.00

4.00

1.00

1.00

Price

4;:

•2.47;
36.'

10^5;

An^diirit

330.40

9.88

36.75

10.36

3/c0

Netlnvdios:
Freig it:

Sales Tc:

Total AmountDt S:;

x:.

387.39

0.00

0.00

387.39



PSC's Request 10
Page 85 of 112

North Carolina Department of The Secretary of State

Invoice Number; 13432401

Billing Information

Cilipowcr, L.L.C.
2309 W Cone Blvd, Suite 200
Greensboro, NC 27408-4047

Contact: Cilipowcr, L.L.C.

Invoiced fterns

Description
Certificate Customer
Number Reference

Invoice Number: 13432401

Customer Id Number:

Invoice Date: 12/5/2016

.Account Type: Payment upon Delivery

Ship Via: Online

Item Sub Amount

Online Annual Report LLC Cilipowcr, L-.L.C,

1210 0511435900061 99462209 I ' .1:27)0.00 S200.00 Paid

Gleetroiiic Transiiction fee

2120 0502 437993 99462210 1 S2.00 S2.00 Paid

Payment Details

1 S202.0n S202.no Paymeiif

SO.OO

Make check payable to:

NC Secretary of Stale

Online Payment:

liU]5://w\vw.sosiic-gov/payiiivoice
S

Scan to pay online.

For information regarding your filing contact:
Customer Service at (919) 807-2225 or toll free at (888) 246-7636

Include Invoice Number on all remitance and send to:

Secretary of State
PO Box 29622

Ralcitrh. NC 27626

Notice. To avoid an additional assessment ofaone-time 10% late penally and interest of5% per annum, as
mandated byG.S. 147-86.23, the invoice must bepaid in full.

There will be a S25.()() processing fee for ail returned checks and ACH returns.



PSC's Request 10
Page 86 of 112
Page; 1

Invoice
R. L LAUGHLIN & COMPANY, INC,
5012 W. Washington Street
Charleston, WV 25313
(304) 776-7740

»^£'CEIV£'n

Customer Number: 0029100

Invoice Number: 1606102-IN

Invoice Date: 11/9/2016

Terms: Net 30 Days

To:

Forexco, inc.
2309 W Cone Blvd
Suite 200

Greensboro, NC 27408-4047

mv 1 i y^v:?! Customer P.O.:

Finance Charge Is 1.5% per month I Annual rate of 18%.

Item Code Description UM _ Quantity Price Amount

291-31

291-7

291-1

291-UPS

CHART INTEGRATION

OCTOBER, 2016

31-Day Meters
7-Day Meters
Internet Access

UPS CHARGE

80.00 4.13

5.00 2.47

1.00 36.75

1.00 10.14

330.40

12.35

36.75

10.14

= -330.41?'2-3-^^ -

Net Invoice:

Freight:

Sales Tax:

Total Amount Due;

389,64

0.00

0.00

389.64



To:

Item Code

291-31

291-7

291-1

291-UPS

R. L. LAUGHLIN & COMPANY. INC.
5012 W. Washington Street
Charleston, WV 25313
(304) 776-7740

Forexco, Inc.
2309 W Cone Blvd
Suite 200

Greensboro, NC 27408-4047

Description

CHART INTEGRATION

SEPTEMBER, 2016

31-Day Meters
7-Day Meters

internet Access

UPS CHARGE

Invoice

II

PSC's Request 10
Page 87 of 112

1

Customer Nuinben 0029100

Invoice Number: 1604755-1N

Invoice Date: 10/11/2016

Terms; Net 30 Days

Customer P.O.:

Finance Charge Is 1.5% per month / Annual rate of 18%.

UM Quantity

80.00

4.00

1.00

1.00

Price

4.13

2.47

36.75

10.14

Net Invoice:

Freight-

Sales Tax:

Total Amount Due:

Amount

330,40
9.88

36.75

10.14

387.17
O'.OO

0,00

387.17



To:

Item Code

2gi-M0N

291-MON

R. L LAUGHLIN & COMPANY. INC.
5012 W. Washington Street
Charleston, WV 25313
(304) 776-7740

Forexco, Inc.
2309 W Cone Blvd
Suite 200
Greensboro, NC 27408-4047

Descripilpn

Invoice

SEPTEMBER 30, 2016

CITI-ENERGY

JUNE, JULY, AUGUST, SEPTEMBER
MONITORING

FEDERAL PRISON

JUNE, JULY, AUGUST, SEPTEMBER

MONITORING

PSC's Request 10
Page 88 of 112
Page: 1

Customer Number 0029100

Invoice Number: 1605060-lN

Invoice Date; 9/30/2016

Terms; Net 30 Days

Customer P.O.:

Finance Charge Is 1.5% per month / Annual rate of 18%.

.UM -Price

4.00 120.00

4.00 120.00

Net Invoice:

Freight:

Sales Tax:

Total Amount Due:

-Amount

(f :r. 480.00

480.00

960.00

0.00

0.00

960.00



©PNCBANK

PSC's Request 10
Page 89 of 11|

Your transactions (contiriued)
trans date post date reference number

2405522LM11MVHNS8

Account#

Statementclosing date

DESCRIPTION

HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS MIDDLESBORO KY

MCC: 3501 MERCHANT ZIP: 40965

LODGING CHECK-IN DATE: 09/13/16

SHELL OIL 10011484002 MOUNT VERNON KY

MCC: 5542 MERCHANT ZIP: 40456

KFC K750001 MIDDLESBORO KY

MCC: 5614 MERCHANT ZIP: 40965

GONDOLIER HARROGATE TN

MCC: 5812 MERCHANT ZIP:

SHONETS 22 CLINTON TN

MCC; 5812 MERCHANT ZIP;

HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS MIDDLESBORO KY

MCC; 3501 MERCHANT ZIP; 40965

LODGING CHECK-IN DATE: 09/29/16

10/02/16

09/16 09/16

09/16 09/16

09/16 09/16

09/27 09/27

09/28 09/28

09/29 09/29

Total '

ADAM FORSBERG

09/06 09/06

09/07 09/07

09/08 09/08

09/09 09/09

09/12 09/12

09/13 09/13

09/16 09/16

09/18 09/18

09/20 09/20

09/21 09/21

09/28 09/28

09/29 09/29

Total

5170

2431'605LMFYK054V7
/

f

244310BLM2LYDQWFE

2476301M08B2Z6MTV

24445C0M1HEYV3THK
i
I

2405522M211MVHNSW

Car^ number; XXXX XXXX XXXX |
2405523LB6C8SXXgF

2414572LQS66EDJW/M

2424760LQ8PSK8ELQ

2469'216LE00LQWH67

2400i75LG2E08EOY9

2426979UEJ95R474

2469218LM00JJN5NT

2469216LN0CLTR1JW

2476501LR8AS13QKZ

2405523LS606SXX9T

240S523Mie06SXXQQ

2426979M2EJA7AGAe

CHAR BAR 7 LAWNDALE GREENSBORO NC

MCC; 5812 MERCHANTZIP;

FEDERAL TRANSACTION SERVI727-877g053 FL"^ ^
MCC: 7379 MERCHANTZIP: 33773

FUJI SUSHI GREENSBORO NC

MCC; 5812 MERCHANTZIP:

BISCUITVILLE 143GREENSBORO NC

MCC: 5814 MERCHANTZIP: 28408

DMV VEHICLE REG RENEWAL 919-715-7000 NC

MCC; 9399 MERCHANTZIP:27601

JIMMY JOHNS-698 GREENSBORO NC
MCC; 5814 MERCHANT ZIP: 27408

BISCUITVILLE 143GREENSBORO NC

MCC; 5814 MERCHANTZIP;28408

SO "DONUT WORLD Greensboro NC

MCC; 5499 MERCHANT ZIP; 27408

GIACOMO'S ITALIAN MARK GREENSBORO NC
MCC: 5411 MERCHANT ZIP; 27410

CHAR BAR 7 lAWNDALE GREENSBORO NC

MCC; 5812 MERCHANTZIP;

CHAR BAR 7 LAWNDALE GREENSBORO NO

MCC; 5812 MERCHANTZIP;

JIMMY JOHNS-698 GREENSBORO NC
MCC; 5814 MERCHANTZIP; 27408

AMOUNT

$248.04

$26.05

5.47

$18.26

$27.28

$165.36

$521.50"

$42.76 ^

$600.00

$5p;59«/

I

.S187;13|i/''

i/$24;36i/
• )

^;6pv' ^

S7.85J

$21.63v/

J$35.14'

J
$35.46

$24.36\/

$1,052.48

(ccntlnusd on next page)

1610Q2 0 PAGE 2 of 5 1 0 5625 0300 5DB8 OA5170CC



To:

Item Code

291-31

291-7

291-i

291-UPS

R. L LAUGHLIN &COMPANY. INC.
5012 W. Washington Street
Charleston, WV 25313
(304) 776-7740

Forexco, Inc.
2309 W Cone Blvd
Suite 200
Greensboro, NC 27408-4047

Description

CHART INTEGRATION
AUGUST, 2016

ji/-' / o ,

PSC's Request 10
Page 90 of 112

Page; ,•

Customer Number: 0029100

Invoice Number; 1604333-lN

InvoiceDate: 9/9/2016

Tenns: Net 30Days

Customer P.O.:

Finance Charge is1.5% per month /Annual rate of 18%.

Quantity
Amount

7-Day Meters 80.00 4.13 330.40

Internet Access 3.00 2.47 7.41
UPS CHARGE 1.00 36.75 36.75

1.00 10.07 10.07

jl(l 6-1=^ - 7-'/^

Met Invoice

Freight

Sales Tax

Total Amount Diie

384.63

0.00

0.00

384.63



To:

291-31

291-7

2S1-I

291-UPS

R. L. LAUGHLIN &COMPANY, INC.
5012 W. Washington Street
Charleston, WV 25313
(304) 776-7740

invoice

Forexco, Inc.
2309 W Cone Blvd
Suite 200

Greensboro, NC 27408-4047

L

Description

CHART INTEGRATION
JULY. 2016

31-Day Meters
7-Day Meters
Internet Access

UPS CHARGE

r4P

PSC's Request 10
Page 91 of 112

Customer Number: 0029ljoo
Invoice Number; 16038|99-IN

invoice Date: 8/8/2o|l6
Terms: Net ad Days

Customer P.O.:

I

Finance Charge Is 1.5% per ttibrithi/ Annual rate tjf 18%.

QuanUty Price

.t>/t

80.00

4.00

1.00

1.00

!4;.13

36,75

ipoT
i

Net invoice;

Freight:

Sales Tax:

Total Amount Due:

Amount

330.40

9.88

36.75

10.07

387.10

0.00

0.00

387,10



To:

Item Code

291-31

291-7

291-1

291-UPS

R. L LAUGHLIN & COMPANY. INC.
5012 W. Washington Sfi-eet
Charleston, WV 25313
(304) 776-7740

Forexco, Inc.
2309 W Cone Blvd

Suite 200
Greensboro, NC 27408-4047

Description

CHART INTEGRATION

JUNE, 2016

31-Day Meters
7-Day Meters
Internet Access

UPS CHARGE

Invoice

•ilil 1 S iOii!

PSC's Request 10
Page 92 of 112

Page: 1

Customer Nutnben 0029100

Invoice Number 1603604-IN

Invoice Date: 7/11/2016

Terms: Net 30 Days

Customer P.O.:

Finance Charge is 1.5% per month / Annual rate of 18%.

UM Quantity

81.00

4.00

1.00

1.00

Price

4.13

2.47

36.75

10.07

Net Invoice:

Freight:

Sales Tax:

Total Amount Due:

Amount

334.53

9.88

36.75

10.07

391.23

0.00

0.00,

391.23



To:

Item Code

291-31

291-7

291-1

291-S -

291-UPS

R. L LAUGHLIN S COMPANY, INC.
5012 W. Washington Street
Charleston, WV 25313
(304) 776-7740

Forexco, Inc.
2309 W Cone Blvd
Suite 200

Greensboro, NC 27408-4047

Description

CHART-INTEGRATION
MAY, 2016

31-Day Meters
7-Day Meters
Internet Access

SPLITS

UPS CHARGE

Invoice

" '•> ij ts'.

PSC's Request 10
Page 93 of 112

Page: 1

Customer Number; 0029100

Invoice Number: 1603413-IN

Invoice Date: 6/24/2016

Terms: Net 30 Days

Customer P.O.:

Finance Cfiarge is 1.5% per montb / Annual rate of 18%.

UM

CP

Quantity Price Amount

81.00 4.13 334.53

5.00 2.47 . 1235

1.00 36.75 36.75

1.00 0.10 0.10

1.00 10.05 10.05

Net Invoice:

Freight:

Sales Tax:

Total Amount Due:

393.78

0.00

0.00

393,78



To:

291-l\/IOf>i

291-MOM

R. L. LAUGHLIN &COMPANY. INC.
5012W.WashingtonStreet
Charleston, WV 25313
(304) 776-7740

Forexco, inc.
2309WCone Blvd '' '' .f,
Suite 200
Greensboro, NC 27408-4047

MAY 31, 2016

CITI-ENERGY

march, APRIL,MAY
MONITORING

FEDERAL PRISON
MARCH.APRIL. MAY
MONITORING

invoice

PSC's Request 10
Page 94 of 112

Page:

Customer Number: 0029100

Invoice Number: 1601603-IN

Invoice Dale: 5/31/2016

Terms; Net 30Days

Customer P.O.:

Finance Charge Is1.5% permonth //Annual rate of18%.

•.•.Quantity, .Price_ . Amount

3.00 120.00

3.00 120.00

Net Invoice
Freight

Sales Tax

Total Amount Due

360.00

(360.0.0

CF !

720.00
0.00

O.OO

720.00



To:

Item Code

291-31

291-7

291-1

291-UPS

R. L. LAUGHLiK' &COMPANY, INC.
5012 W. Washington Street
Charleston, WV 25313
(304) 776-7740

Forexco, Inc.
2309 W Cone Blvd
Suite 200

Greensboro, NC 27408-4047

Description

CHART INTEGRATION

APRIL. 2016

31-Oay Meters
7-Day Meters

Internet Access

UPS CHARGE

invoice

PSC's Request 10
—' PdyeOO uf 112

Page:

Custontiiir Number: 0028100

Invoice Number: 1602828-!N

Invoice Date: 4/30/2016

Terms; Net 30 Days

Customer P.O.:

I'

Finance Charge is 1.5% per month / Annual rate of 18%.

UM Qu^b'ty

81.00

4.00

1.00

1.00

Price

4.13

2.47

36.75

10.32

Net Invoice:

Freight:

Sales Tax:

Total Amount Due:

Amount

334.53

9.88

36.75

10.32

391.48

0.00

0.00

391.48



To;

Item Code

291-31

.291-7
291-1

291-UPS

R. L. LAUGHLIN & COMPANY, INC.
5012 W.Washington Street
Charleston, WV 25313
(304) 776-7740

Forexco, Inc.
2309 W Cone Blvd
Suite 200

Greensboro, NC 27408-4047

Description

CHART INTEGRATION

MARCH. 2016

Invoice

PSC's Request 10
Page 96 of 112

•^="3021^3
Customer Number 0029100

Invoice Number 1602468-IN

Invoice Date: 3/31/2016

Terms: Net 30 Days

Customer P.O.;

Finance Charge is 1.5% per month / Annual rate of 18%.

UM Quantity Price Amount

31-Day Meters 80.00 4.13 330.40
7-Day Meters 4.00 2.47 9.88
Internet Access 1.00 36.75 36.75
UPS CHARGE 1.00 10.11 10.11

Net Invoice:

Freight:

Sales Tax:

Total Amount Due:

387.14

0.00

0.00

387.14



To:

Item Code

291-LAB

291-MIL

PART

PART

PART

,v31-LAB

291-I\/IIL

PART

PART

291-MON

291-MON

R. L. LAUGHLIN &COMPANY, INC.
5012 W. Washington Street
Charleston, WV 25313
(304) 776-7740

invdiGe

Forexco, Inc.
2309 W Cone Blvd
Suite 200
Greensboro, NC 27408-4047

P^^CEiVED
m 0720)5

Description

JANuT^RY28T201iSr
FEDERAL PRISON
UBOR

INSTALL COIWMUNiCATIONS IN TOTALFLOW.
COULD NOT GETMODEM TO CONNECT
TO VERIZON NETWORK. TRAVELED
TO PICK UP NEWMODEM. INSTALL
NEW MODEM AND SET UPONELYNX
MILEAGE

Part

RAVEN XT MODEM
Part

12 DB ANTENNA

Part

._.J.YP&J^.IQ-NJLO.EI.CAaLE
JANUARY29, 2016
CITIENERGY 01

LABOR

INSTALL EXTRA BATTERY. LARGER
SOLAR PANEL, ADN VOLTAGE REGULATOR
MILEAGE

Part

12VOLTSUNSAVER

Part

BATTERY.

FEBRUARY 29, 2016
CITIENERGY 01

MONITORING

DECEMBER, JANUARY, FEBRUARY
. FEDERALPRISON

MONITORING

FEBRUARY

PSC's Request 10
Page 97 of 112

Customer Number: 0029100

Invoice Number: 1601254-IN

InvoiceDate: 2/29/2016

Terms: Net30 Days

Customer P.O.:

Finance Charge is1.5% per month /Annual rate of18%.

UM CUwntlty

12.00

974.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

2.00

600.00

1.00

1.00

3.00

1.00

Price

75.00

2,25

576.94

153.77

116.00

75.00

2.25

82.85

106.80

120.00

120.00

Amount

900.00

2191.50

576.94

153.77

116.00

150,00

1350.00

82.85

106.80

360.00

120.00

Fxo = + \T,0 : (0O«\.V<>S

Net Invoice:

Freight:

Sales Tax:

Total Amount Due:

6107.86

0.00

0.00

6,107.86



Adam Forsberc

From:
Sent:
To:

Subject:

vemon_smith@windstream.net
Monday. March21, 2016 4:04 PM
Adam Forsberg
Re: Laughlin invoice

PSC's Request 10
Page 98 of 112

Adam,

The attached invoice is approved for payment. The breakdown of allocated costs are as follows:

Jan. 28, 2016 is for the Prison Meter/CitiPower /Code is 865 for maintenance and 866 for any supplies.
Jan. 29, 2016 is for the Bell County Compressor Station/Forexco/total flow meter. Code is 900/4.

February 29,2016. 291-Monitorlng $320.00 is for Prison Meter for Dec., Jan. &Feb. 3months.

February 29, 2016. 291 Monitoring $120.00 is for the Bell County Total Flow at the compressor station. Code is 900/4

If you have any questions, please advise.

Vernon

Adam Forsberg <aforsberg@citienergyllc.com> wrote:;
> Vernon,
>

•> Please review and code the attached invoice.
>

>

>

> Thanks,
>

>

>

> Adam Forsberg
>

> CitiEnergy, LLC / Forexco, Inc.
>

> 2309 W Cone Blvd, Ste 200
>

> Greensboro, NC 27408
>

> Phone: (336) 379-0800 Ext. 103
>

> Fax: (336) 379-0881
>

>

>

>

>



To::

Item Code

291-LAB

291-MIL

PART

PART

PART

.l-LAB

291-MIL

PART

PART

291-IVION

291-WON

R. L. LAUGHLtN &COMPANY, INC.
5012 W.Washington Street
Charleston, WV 25313
(304) 776-7740

Forexco, Inc.
2309 W Cone Blvd
Suite 200
Greensboro, NO 27408-4047

0 •/ ?m

Invoice

_ Description

'JANu,Trt'r28;'201B'"^ — ™ ,
FEDERAL PRISON

LABOR

INSTALL COMMUNICATIONS IN TOTALFLOW.
COULD NOT GET MODEM TO CONNECT
To VERIZON NETWORK. TRAVELED
TO PICK UP NEWMODEM. INSTALL
NEW MODEM AND SET UP ON ELYNX
MILEAGE

Part

RAVEN XT MODEM

Part

12 DB ANTENNA
Part

.__IY'_Pe.N_TCLNJ,O.ETiJSABLE:.
JANUARY 29,2016 - -
CITIENERGY 01
LABOR

INSTALL EXTRA BATTERY, LARGER
SOLAR PANEL, ADN VOLTAGE REGULATOR
MILEAGE

Part

12 VOLT SUNSAVER

Part

...BATTERY..,,.... .
FEBRUARY 29. 2016
CITIENERGY 01

MONITORING
DECEMBER, JANUARY, FEBRUARY
I^B^PRISriN .
MONITORING
FEBRUARY

PSC's Request 10
Page 99 of 112

Page:

Customer Number 0029100

Invoice Number 1601254-iN

Invoice Date: 2/29/2016

Terms: Net 30 Days

Customer P.O.: .

FinanceChargeIs 1.5%per month / Annual rate of 1855.

UM Quantity

12.00

974.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

2.00

600.00

1.00

1.00

3.00

1.00

Price

75.00

2.25

576.94

153.77

116,00

75.00

2.25

82.85

106.80

120.00

120.00

Net Invoice:

-I . Freight:
Sales Tax:

Total Amount Due:

Amount

900.00

2191.50

576.94

153.77

116.00

150.00

1350.00

82.85

106.80

360,00

120.00

6107.86
0.00

0.00

6.107.86



PSC's Request 10
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PrEMIDM AsslGNMENr
CORPORATION

Post OfSce Box 8800 | Tallahassee | Florida 132314-8800

BALANCE DUE INVOICE

FOREXCO INC
2309 W CONE BLVD STE 200
GREENSBORONC 27408-4047

03/16/2016

iiji2

Loan Number:!
Loan Balance: $1,258.60

However, lie amom.isttd above»slffl om:mteiistmyoor*balance needs tp be.paii We yill ,appreciate 15 days.

i 24,370

ZmHo

•pV-'L* 3.

c;ti5«3 - z'-7S^'io

Return the BOTTOM portion with your payment in the enciosed envelope.

2fa6.0&

loX.'bB

^73.31

0-4--oM

Premium AssicNMEivr
CORPORATI O

Post OfSce Box 8800 | Tallahassee jFlorida | 32314-8800

INVOICE

PAYMENTNOTICE

Invoice Date Loan Number Amount Due Amount £nclosed
03/16/2016 $1,258.60

FOREXCO INC
2309 W CONE BLVD STE 200
GREENSBORO NC 27408-4047

•••••EDooisiBQaiBDQoooaiBSfltiDEoooaDiasflbaoa



To:

Item Code

291-31

291-7

291-1

291-UPS

i^l^GHLIN &COMPANY, INC.
5012 W. Washington Street
Charleston, WV 25313
(304) 776-7740

invoice

Forexco, Inc.
2309 W Cone Blvd
Suite 200
Greensboro. NC 27408-4047

. V j-

Description

CHART INTEGRATION
FEBRUARY.2016
31-Day Meters
7-Day Meters
Internet Access
UPS CHARGE

PSC's Request 10
. Page 101 of 112

[ Page: i

Customer Number. C029100
i

Invoice Number: I662I8I-IN

Invoice Date: 3/111/2016

Terms: Net 30Days

Customer P.O.:

Finance Charge Is 1.5% per inonth /Annual rate of 18%.

UM Quantity

81.00

5.00

1.00

1.00

4.13

2.47

; 36.75
! 10.14

i

Amount

334.53

12.35

36.75

10.14

= 2|.mm ^
i '

Net jnvoice:

Salps.Tax:,-
Total Amount buIk

393.77

0.00

0.00

393.77



To:

Item Code

291-31

291-7

291-1

291-UPS

R. L. LAUGHLIN &COMPANY, fNC.
5012 W. Washington Street
Charleston, WV 25313
(304) 776-7740

Forexco, Inc.
2309 W Cone Bivd
Suite 200
Greensboro, NC 27408-4047

Description

CHARTINTEGRATION

JANUARY, 2016
31-Day Metens

Invoice

i 8'm

PSC's Request 10
Page 102 of 112

I Page:

> j

Customer Number: 0029100

Fnvolce Number i600673-lN
' i

Invoice Dale: i/31/2016

Terjns: Net 30 Days
CustomerP;o.:: •

Finance Charge Is 1.5% pejj month /Annual rate of 18%.
Quantity Prfco Amount

7-Day Meters 80.00 : i 4.13 330.40

Internet Access 4.00 ' 2.47 9.88

UPS CHARGE 1.00 : 36.75 36.75
1.00 i a59 9.59

Net Invoice
; Freight

Sales Tax;
Total Amount Due:

386.62

0.00

o.oq.

386.62



m2m~
DATA CORPORATION

M2M Data Corporation
8668 Concord Center Drive
Englewood, CO 80112
Phone: 303-768-0064
Fax: 303-799-8828

BinATd:

Forexco Inc.
2309 W. Cone Blvd., #200
Greensboro, NC 27408-4047

lQfp<0 -

Matt Begler

Qiranfilar.
i.oo:

2.00

Invoice subject to M2M Terms
& Conditions, set forth at
vpww.m2mdatacorp.com

" UPS Grouhd:
~

Aiarms - l/oice/Message (Service)'
Federal Prison

Single Run Instantaneous - 24 Times p/Day
Federal Prison

Bell County Master

P^O'ibiHbri'

^ I04.H5

-%[c 2(^-2'̂

Subtotal

Sales Tax

Freight

Total Invoice Amount

Payment/Credit Applied

PSC's Request 10
f I Page 103 of 112

Invoice Datei:. Feb 1, 2016
Invoice yurnber; 28143

Met 30 Days'

, 3/2/16

26.25

1014.95

vAhmuiig"
26.25

209.90

236.15

.236.15



To:

iteni Code

291-31

291-7

291-1

291-UPS

R. L. LAUGHLIN &COMPANY INC.
5012 W. Washington Street
Charleston, WV 25313
(304) 776-7740

Forexco, Inc.
2309 W Cone Blvd
Suite 200
Greensboro, NC 27408-4047

Description

CHART INTEGRATION
DECEMBER, 2015
31-Day Meters
7-Day Meters
Internet Access
UPS CHARGE

Invoice

PSC's Request 10
Page 104 of 112

Customer Number 0029100'

Invoice Number; i600005-IN

Invoice Date: 1/19/2016

Terms: Net 3D Days

Customer P.O.; •

Finance Charge Is 1.5% permonth /Annual ra
e of 18%.

UM Quantity

80.00

4.00

1.00

1.00

Price

4.13

2.47

36.75

9.59

nounf

330.40

9.88

36.75

9.59

IajMIs •:33o.ho A-XiAi

Total

Net; Invoice
[Freight

Sales Tax

\moijnt Due

386.62

0.00

0.00

386.62



PSC's Request 10
Page 105 of 112

Premium Assignment
CORPORA Tl O

Post Office Box 8000 I TaDahassee I Florida
1.850.907.5610, Ext. 11

o^:EC£JVP.O

,jAN2 5|0S:

32314-8000

: Visit us onlL i

insnred.'PreintiimA<i<
rr

LOAN BALANCE:

PAYMENT NUMBER:

LOAN NUMBER:

AMOUNTPAID:

CHECKNUMBER:

DATE MAILED:

Asof l/lS/2016 $8270.S6

9 of 10

Our wepsite is available 24 Kpiii jada^ /7days aweek!Check your loan status or makeyi Urrpapnent online today.
Note: All payments submitted.dl^r;3;30jpm Eastern Time

will becredited an the.ni itbusfitessday.

Overnightp^rnentS'.i
Preraitira Assignn^

I Attn: AccouadhgI
3522 Thomasville

Tallahassee, Ron

Your PAC loan is for payment on insurance obtained through your ;

ALLIANT INS SERVICES
Ifyour loan is delinquent, payment ofthis invoice may not prevent cafleeMd: io%our

insurance policy for aprevious month's payment default.

Make your check or money order payable to PAC and ihail your.piymes ttoi^
i

. be mailed to:

Coiporation

Suite 400
la 32309

Premium Assignment Corporation
PO Box 8000

Tallahassee, FL 32314-8000 -

»

X:-t?r<;SS
Late payment amount due if received after 2/10/2016

Keep This Portion For Your Records

bottom portion wit^your payment in the enclosed enVelpp.

Premium Assignment
CORPORATION
Post Office Box 8000 I Tallahassee I Florida I 32314-8000

AGENCY NAME: ALLIANTINS SERVICES

Invoice Date Loan No. Date Due Scheduled
Pavmerit Late Payment 7—i—

; Amount Enclosed
; 1/18/2016 2/05/2016' $3,596.03 $4,854.63

, '

FOREXCO INC

2309 W CONE BLVD STE 200
GREENSBORO NC 27408

Premium Assighnie)
PO Box 8000

Tallahassee, FL

at;Corporation

32314-8000

o•D••2o••lsnaan^••o•o3s^h03^•o•oo4a5 4h30D



m2m
DATA CORPORATION

M2M Data Corporation
8658 Concord Center Dnve
Englewood, CO 80H2
Phone: 303-758-0064
Fax: 303-799-8828

iWii^
Fdrexco Inc. ^
2309 W. Cone Blvd., #200
Greensboro, NC 27408-4047

FQREXO'

>i^teReji>.2b'
Matt Begler

Ouarttftv

Invoice subject to M2M Terms
S. Conditions, set forth at
www.m2mdatacorp.com

UPS Ground

Alarms - Vbios Message (SeitVlGe):
Federal Prison

Single RunInstantaneous - 24 Times

P/Day

Federal Prison

Bell County Master

Subtotal

Freight

Total Invoice Amount

PaymentyCredit Applied

PSC's Request 10
Page 106 of 112

INVOICE
Invoice Date: Jan 1, 2016
Invoice Number: 27908

Nec;3QiDays

1/31/16

UhifcRclfii ABtaunit

104.95 209.90

236.15

236.15



9:46 AM

06/13/17

Accrual Basis

Citipower, L. L. C.

Expenses by Vendor Detail
January 2014 through December 2016

Type Date Num Memo Account CIr Split Amount Balance

Forexco, Inc

B II 01/01/2014 21748 REIMBURSE PRISON MIR MONITORING 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 131.20 131.20

B II 01/08/2014 1400029-IN REIMBURSE DEC PRISON CHART INTEGRATION 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 ' Accounts Payable 30.68 161.88

B II 01/19/2014 20140119 REIMBURSE LIABILITY INS 925.2 • Insurance - Liability 232' Accounts Payable 1,057.81 1,219.69

B II 02/01/2014 22033 REIMBURSE PRISON ALARM TESTING 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 131.20 1,350.89

B [| 02/13/2014 1400448-IN REIMBURSE PRISON CHART INTEGRATION 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 30.63 1,381.52

B II 02/17/2014 20140217 REIMBURSE LIABILITY INS 925.2 • Insurance - Liability 232 • Accounts Payable 1,057.81 2,439.33

B II 03/01/2014 22293 REIMBURSE PRISON AURM TESTING 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 ' Accounts Payable 131.20 2,570.53

B II 03/04/2014 2014-05 REIMBURSE N. PATTON PROF. FEES 923.6 - Legal & Professional Fees 232 • Accounts Payable 1,952.90 4,523.43

B II 03/13/2014 1400842-IN REIMBURSE PRISON CHART INTEGRATION 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 25.25 4,548.68

B II 04/01/2014 22522 REIMBURSE METER MONITORING 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 131.20 4,679.88

B II 04/14/2014 1404301-IN REIMBURSE CHART INTEGRATION 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 25.68 4,705.56

B II 04/16/2014 2014-08 REIMBURSE PATTON MAPPING FEE 923.5 • Other-Labor 232 • Accounts Payable 416.30 5,121.86

B II 05/01/2014 22813 REIMBURSE M2M FEE 902 - Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 131.20 5,253.06

B II 05/07/2014 20140507 REIMBURSE LIABILITY INS 925.2 - Insurance - Liability 232 ' Accounts Payable 2,555.12 7,808.18

8 II 05/08/2014 1404737-IN REIMBURSE CHART INTEGRATION 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 35.47 7,843.65

B II 05/19/2014 20140519 REIMBURSE LIABILITY INS 925.2 • Insurance - Liability 232 • Accounts Payable 1,086.55 8,930.20

B II 06/01/2014 23099 REIMBURSE M2M FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 ' Accounts Payable 131.20 9,061.40

B II 06/10/2014 1405149-1N REIMBURSE CHART INTEGRATION 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 ' Accounts Payable 32.83 9,094.23

B II 06/17/2014 20140617 REIMBURSE LIABILITY INS 925.2 • Insurance - Liability 232 • Accounts Payable 1,086.55 10,180.78

B 11 07/01/2014 23371 REIMBURSE M2M FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232' Accounts Payable 118.08 10,298.86

B 11 07/11/2014 1405511-IN REIMBURSE CHART INTEGRATION 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 35.76 10,334.62

B II 07/18/2014 20140718 REIMBURSE LIABILITY INS 925.2 • Insurance - Liability 232 ' Accounts Payable 1,086.55 11,421.17

B II 08/01/2014 23655 REIMBURSE M2M FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 *Accounts Payable 131.20 11,552.37

B II 08/16/2014 1405952-IN REIMBURSE CHART INTEGRATION 902 - Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 32.96 11,585.33

B [| 08/18/2014 20140818 REIMBURSE LIABILITY INS 925.2 *Insurance - Liability 232 • Accounts Payable 1,086.55 12,671.88

B II 08/22/2014 20140822 QUICKBOOKS RENEWAL 921.8 • Office Supplies & Expenses 232 • Accounts Payable 280.21 12,952.09

B II 09/01/2014 23921 REIMBURSE M2M FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 131.20 13,083.29

B II 09/16/2014 1406420-1N REIMBURSE LAUGHLIN FEE 902 - Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 ' Accounts Payable 30.35 13,113.64

B II 09/17/2014 20140917 REIMBURSE LIABILITY INS 925.2 - Insurance - Liability 232 - Accounts Payable 1,086.55 14,200.19

B II 10/01/2014 24233 REIMBURSE M2M FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 131.20 14,331.39

B II 10/08/2014 1406703-1N REIMBURSE LAUGHLIN FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 35.29 14,366.68

B II 10/17/2014 20141017 REIMBURSE LIABILITY INS 925.2 - Insurance - Liability 232 - Accounts Payable 1,086.55 15,453.23

B II 11/01/2014 24535 REIMBURSE M2M FEE 902 - Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 - Accounts Payable 131.20 15,584.43

B II 11/10/2014 1407124-IN REIMBURSE LAUGHLIN FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 32.87 15,617.30

B II 11/17/2014 20141117 REIMBURSE LIABILITY INS 925.2 - Insurance - Liability 232 • Accounts Payable 1,086.55 16,703.85

B II 12/01/2014 24814 REIMBURSE M2M FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232' Accounts Payable 131.20 16,835.05

B II 12/15/2014 1407569-IN REIMBURSE LAUGHLIN FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 - Accounts Payable 35.29 16,870.34

B II 12/16/2014 20141216 REIMBURSE LIABILITY INS 925.2 - Insurance - Liability 232 • Accounts Payable 1,086.55 17,956.89

Page 1 of 6
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9:46 AM

06/13/17

Accrual Basis

Citipower, L. L. C.

Expenses by Vendor Detail
January 2014 through December 2016

Type Date Num Memo Account CIr Split Amount Balance

Deposit 12/17/2014 29965 REIMB LEGAL FEE 923.6 • Legal & Professional Fees 131.5 • PNC A/C 53-22396792 (5,604.80) 12,352.09

Bill 01/15/2015 20150115 REIMBURSE LIABILITY INS 925.2 • Insurance • Liability 232 *Accounts Payable 1,086.55 13,438.64

Bill 02/01/2015 25348 REIMBURSE M2M FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 *Accounts Payable 131.20 13,569.84

Bill 02/13/2015 20150213 REIMBURSE LIABILITY INS 925.2 • Insurance - Liability 232 • Accounts Payable 1,086.55 14,656.39

Bill 03/01/2015 25630 REIMBURSE M2M FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 131.20 14,787.59

Bill 03/19/2015 150096a-IN REIMBURSE LAUGHLIN FEE 902 - Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 39.84 14,827.43

Bill 04/01/2015 25866 REIMBURSE M2M FEE 902 ' Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 131.20 14,958.63

Bill 04/08/2015 1503251-IN REIMBURSE LAUGHLIN FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 37.04 14,995.67

Bill 05/01/2015 26091 REIMBURSE M2M FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 131.20 15,126.87

Bill 05/11/2015 1503649-IN REIMBURSE LAUGHLIN FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 33.05 15,159.92

Bill 05/21/2015 20150521 REIMBURSE LIABILITY INS 925.2 - Insurance > Liability 232 - Accounts Payable 4,763.05 19,922.98

Bill 05/27/2015 20150527 REIMBURSE LIABILITY INS 925.2 • Insurance - Liability 232 • Accounts Payable 1,556.00 21,478.98

Bill 06/01/2015 26349 REIMBURSE M2M FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 •Accounts Payable 131.20 21,610.18

Bill 06/09/2015 1504021-IN REIMBURSE LAUGHLIN FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 33.05 21,643.23

Bill 06/15/2015 20150615 REIMBURSE LIABILITY INS 925.2 • Insurance - Liability 232 • Accounts Payable 1,556.00 23,199.23

Bill 07/01/2015 26568 REIMBURSE M2M FEE 902 - Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 131.20 23,330.43

Bill 07/08/2015 1504406-IN REIMBURSE LAUGHLIN FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 35.52 23,365.95

Bill 07/16/2015 20150716 REIMBURSE LIABILITY INS 925.2 • Insurance - Liability 232 • Accounts Payable 1,556.00 24,921.95

Bill 08/01/2015 26846 REIMBURSE M2M FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 131.20 25,053.15

Bill 08/10/2015 1504813-IN REIMBURSE LAUGHLIN FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 33.22 25,086.37

Bill 08/17/2015 20150817 REIMBURSE LIABILITY INS 925.2 • Insurance - Liability 232 • Accounts Payable 1,556.00 26,642.37

Bill 09/01/2015 27108 REIMBURSE M2M FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 131.20 26,773.57

Bill 09/08/2015 1506128-1N REIMBURSE LAUGHLIN FEE 902 ' Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 33.05 26,806.62

Bill 09/15/2015 20150915 REIMBURSE LIABILITY INS 925.2 • Insurance - Liability 232 • Accounts Payable 1,556.00 28,362.62

Bill 10/01/2015 27343 REIMBURSE M2M FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 131.20 28,493.82

Bill 10/12/2015 1506612-IN REIMBURSE LAUGHLIN FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 - Accounts Payable 35.67 28,529.49

Bill 10/16/2015 20151016 REIMBURSE LIABILITY INS 925.2 • Insurance - Liability 232 • Accounts Payable 1,556.00 30,085.49

Bill 11/01/2015 27515 REIMBURSE M2M FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 131.20 30,216.69

Bill 11/09/2015 1506922-1N REIMBURSE LAUGHLIN FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 •Accounts Payable 33.17 30,249.86

Bill 11/16/2015 20151116 REIMBURSE LIABILITY INS 925.2 - Insurance - Liability 232 • Accounts Payable 1,556.00 31,805.86

Bill 12/01/2015 27761 REIMBURSE M2M FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 ' Accounts Payable 131.20 31,937.06

Bill 12/15/2015 1507401-IN REIMBURSE LAUGHLIN FEE 902 - Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 - Accounts Payable 41.37 31.978.43

Bill 12/16/2015 20151216 REIMBURSE LIABILITY INS 925.2 • Insurance - Liability 232 • Accounts Payable 1,556.00 33.534.43

Bill 01/01/2016 27908 REIMBURSE M2M FEE 902 ' Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 131.20 33,665.63

Bill 01/18/2016 20160118 REIMBURSE LIABILITY INS 925.2 • Insurance - Liability 232 • Accounts Payable 1,556.00 35,221.63

Bill 01/19/2016 1600005-IN REIMBURSE LAUGHLIN FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 33.05 35,254.68

Bill 01/31/2016 1600673-lN REIMBURSE LAUGHLIN FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 33.05 35,287.73

Bill 02/01/2016 28143 REIMBURSE M2M FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 131.20 35.418.93

Bill 02/29/2016 1601254-IN REIMBURSE LAUGHLIN FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 ' Accounts Payable 360.00 35,778.93

Page 2 of 6
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9:46 AM

06/13/17

Accrual Basis

Citipower, L. L. C.

Expenses by Vendor Detail
January 2014 through December 2016

Type Date Num Memo Account Clr Split Amount Balance

Bill 02/29/2016 1601254-1N REIMBURSE LAUGHLIN FEE 866 • Total Flow Meter-Supplies 232 - Accounts Payable 846.71 36,625.64

Bill 02/29/2016 1601254-1N REIMBURSE LAUGHLIN FEE 865 • Total Flow Meter-Maintenance 232 - Accounts Payable 3,091.50 39,717.14

Bill 03/11/2016 1602161-IN REIMBURSE UUGHLIN FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 - Accounts Payable 35.80 39,752.94

Bill 03/16/2016 20160316 REIMBURSE LIABILITY INS 925.2 • Insurance - Liability 232 • Accounts Payable 544.59 40,297.53

Bill 03/31/2016 1602468-IN REIMBURSE LAUGHLIN FEE 902 - Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 33.31 40,330.84

Bill 04/30/2016 1602B2B-IN REIMBURSE LAUGHLIN FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 33.42 40,364.26

Bill 05/31/2016 1601603-IN REIMBURSE LAUGHLIN FEE 902 - Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 360.00 40,724.26

Bill 06/24/2016 1603413-IN REIMBURSE LAUGHLIN FEE 902 *Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 35.80 40,760.06

Bill 07/11/2016 1603604-IN REIMBURSE LAUGHLIN FEE 902 *Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 33.29 40,793.35

Bill 08/08/2016 16Q3B99-IN REIMBURSE LAUGHLIN FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 ' Accounts Payable 33.29 40,826.64

Bill 09/07/2016 20160907 REIMBURSE SAM REGISTRATION FEE 408.1.8 • Other Taxes & Fees 232 - Accounts Payable 600.00 41,426.64

Bill 09/09/2016 1604333-1N REIMBURSE LAUGHLIN FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 30.82 41,457.46

Bill 09/30/2016 1605060-1N REIMBURSE LAUGHLIN FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 480.00 41,937.46

Bill 10/11/2016 1604755-lN REIMBURSE LAUGHLIN FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 33.33 41,970.79

Bill 11/09/2016 1606102-lN REIMBURSE LAUGHLIN FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 35.80 42,006.59

Bill 11/30/2016 1606436-IN REIMBURSE LAUGHLIN FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 - Accounts Payable 33.44 42,040.03

Bill 12/05/2016 13432401 REIMBURSE NC SEC OF STATE FILING FEE 408.1.6 • Licenses 232 • Accounts Payable 202.00 42,242.03

Bill 12/31/2016 1606836-IN REIMBURSE LAUGHLIN FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 ' Accounts Payable 33.31 42,275.34

Bill 12/31/2016 1605393-IN REIMBURSE LAUGHLIN FEE 902 • Meter Reading Labor & Exp. 232 • Accounts Payable 120.00 42,395.34

Total Forexco, Inc 42,395.34 42,395.34

TO FAL 42.395.34 42,395.34

Page 3 of 6



9:48 AM

06/13/17

Accrual Basis

CitiEnergy, LLC

Total CitiEnergy, LLC

TOTAL

Citipower, L. L. C.

Expenses by Vendor Detail
January 2014 through December 2016
Type Date Num

Bill 09/02/2014 20140902

Bill 09/01/2015 20150901

Bill 01/28/2016 20160128

Bill 02/16/2016 20160216

Bill 04/01/2016 20160401

Bill 04/18/2016 20160418

Bill 09/01/2016 20160901

Page 4 of 6
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9:48 AM

06/13/17

Accrual Basis

CitiEnergy, LLC

Total CitiEnergy, LLC

TOTAL

Citipower, L. L. C.

Expenses by Vendor Detail
January 2014 through December 2016

Memo Account

REIMBURSE PROPERTY INS PREMIUM 924 • Property Insurance

REIMBURSE PROPERTY INS PREMIUM 924 • Property Insurance

JOHN FORSBERG ACCOUNTING EXPENSE 923.2 • Accounting Fees

JOHN FORSBERG ACCOUNTING EXPENSE 923.2 • Accounting Fees

JOHN FORSBERG ACCOUNTING EXPENSE 923.2 • Accounting Fees

JOHN FORSBERG ACCOUNTING EXPENSE 923.2 • Accounting Fees

REIMBURSE PROPERTY INS PREMIUM 924 • Property Insurance

CIr

Page 5 of 6
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9:48 AM

06/13/17

Accrual Basis

CitlEnergy, LLC

Total CitiEnergy, LLC

TOTAL

Citipower, L. L. C.

Expenses by Vendor Detail
January 2014 through December 2016

Split Amount Balance

232 • Accounts Payable 1,629.32 1,629.32

232 • Accounts Payable 3,604.73 5,234.05

232 • Accounts Payable 300.00 300.00

232 • Accounts Payable 200.00 500.00

232 • Accounts Payable 1,850.00 2,350.00

232 • Accounts Payable 300.00 2,650.00

232 • Accounts Payable 3,831.11 6,481.11

11,715.16 6,481.11

11,715.16 6,481.11

Page 6 of 8

"D
"XJ CO
0) O

% «

o CD
-H (/J



PSC's Request 11

Page 1 of 1

CITIPOWER, LLC

PSC CASE NO. 2017-00160

RESPONSE TO REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

PSC'S REQUEST FOR INFORMATION DATED 05/30/17

REQUEST 11

RESPONSIBLE PARTY: AdamForsberg

Request 11. Describe the procedures CitiEnergy used to allocate joint and shared costs

among its affiliates for calendar years 2014, 2015, and 2016.

Response 11. All joint and shared costs are allocated on an equitable basis based upon the

degree to which each entity is responsible.



PSC's Request 12

Page 1 of 1

CITIPOWER, LLC

PSC CASE NO. 2017-00160

RESPONSE TO REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

PSC'S REQUEST FOR INFORMATION DATED 05/30/17

REQUEST 12

RESPONSIBLE PARTY: AdamForsberg

Request 12. Provide all internal memorandums, policy statements, correspondence, and

documents related to the allocation ofjoint and shared costs.

Response 12. To my knowledge there are no written policies.


